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PREFACE 

This publication shows, for the State of Queensland, the numbers of males and females 
in each City, Town and Shire, and in each unincorporated town with 1,000 persons or more, classified 
according to the characteristics of the popUlation recorded at the 1954 Census •. The characteristic s 
dealt with in the following pages are:- Age, Conjugal Condition, Birthplace, Period of Residence in 
A ustralia(of persons born outside Australia), Nationality, Religion, Industry and Occupational Status. 

This is the second Part issued of the five Parts which will constitute the complete Cen­
sus Volume for the State of Queensland., Part V'.- Population and Occupied Dwellings in Localities 
has already been issued, and the remaining three Parts, which will be issued as the relevant information 
becomes available, will be entitled: P art II •. - Cross-classifications of the Characteristics of the Pop­
ulation; Part III.- Analysis of Dwellings in Local Government Areas and in Non-municipal Towns; and 
Part IV •. - Cross-classifications of the Characteristics of Dwellings and of Householders. A similar 
Volume is being prepared for each State, for the Territories, and for Australia as a whole. 

The foregoing arrangement, which provides for the progressive issue of Census informa­
tion for each State, and a separate volume for convenient reference to all information published for a 
State, is a departure from previous practice when a series of approximately 30 Cens~s Parts was pub­
lished, some dealing specifically with data for individual States and others presenting both State and 
Commonwealth details in respect of a single characteristic of the population or of the dwellings., 

At previous Censuses a series of 25 preliminary Census Bulletins was published giving 
particulars of population and dwellings in summary form for each State and Territory, but it is not pro­
posed to repeat this issue for the 1954 Census, and only a few preliminary Bulletins will be published 
as the need arises. 

As for the 1947 Census, prOVISIon has been made for the issue of a number of supple­
mentary statements in mimeograph form. A list of the 1954 Census publications already issued is shown 
inside the back cover of this Part. 

Explanatory Notes relative to the method of presentation of data in this P art, and to 
Statistical Divisions, Non-mlmicipal Towns, and various other matters follow the Table of Contents. 
Following the Explanatory Notes are Summary Tables showing the total numbers of the population in 
the various Cities, Towns and Shires and Statistical Divisions throughout Queensland. , 

S.R. CARVER 
ACTING COMMONWEALTH STATISTICIAN 

COMMONWEALTH BUREAU OF CENSUS AND STATISTICS 

CANBERRA 6TH APRIL, 1956 
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EXPLANATORY NOTES 

This P art contains particulars of the population of each City, Town and Shire in (~ueens­
land according to various characteristics of the population, and corresponds to Part III. - An alysis of 
Population in Local Government Areas, Queensland, of the 1947 Census •. 

The method of presenting data herein differs from that adopted in the 1947 Part, in that 
0) detailed information is provided for the first time for Non-municipal Towns with a population of 1,000 
persons or more, (ii) Cities, Towns and Shires are arranged in alphabetical order within Statistical 
Divisions and not in alphabetical order only, and (iii) particulars are given for males and females in 
the same table, instead of in separate tables, thus facilitating the addition of totals for persons. 

The provision of separate details for Non-municipal Towns of 1,000 persons or more 
(i.~.,: towns not separately incorporated for purposes of local government but whose boundaries were 
specially determined for Census purposes) enables the inquirer to obtain a more realistic sub-division 
of population and dwellings of the State into urban and rural than was possible from the results of pre­
vious Censuses.: The term «Urban", as applied to Queensland at the 1947 Census, referred to the 
Metropolitan Area of Brisbane and to all corporate Cities and Towns outside that area. In 1954 the term 
was extended to cover, in addition, all other towns with a popul ation of 1,000 persons or more. "Rural" 
relates to the remainder of the State. 

The arrangement of Census data for Cities, Towns and Shires into Statistical Divisions 
identical with those used in State statistical publication s has substituted a series of broad geographical 
groupings for' the former arrangement in alphabetical order •. Following these Notes, however, there is 
an alphabetical list of Cities, Towns and Shires, showing the total numbers of males, females and per­
sons in each, and also the totals for each Statistical Division and the Metropolitan Area of Brisbane. 
The Metropolitan Area of Brisbane is not divided for local government purposes, but separate figures 
are shown herein for defined statistical areas which are geographical groups of suburbs. 

A map showing the location and composition of each Statistical Division, and a detailed 
map of the Metropolitan Area of Brisbane, are inserted at the end of this Part •. There is also an index 
to facilitate reference to any local government area, town, etc ••. for which particulars are shown. 

The local government system in Queensland consists of separately incorporated Cities, 
Towns and Shires, which for Census purposes were as constituted at 30th September, 1953. In addition, 
there is an unincorporated area of 1,088 square miles, which at Census date constituted about 0.16 per 
cent. ,of the total area of the State and contained about 0.32 per cent. of its population. 

The term "Migratory" used in the following tables refers to persons not elsewhere enum­
erated who at midnight between 30th June and 1st July, 1954 were travelling on ships in (1ueensland 
wa ters or on long-distance trains or aircraft. 

Particulars of full-blood aboriginals are excluded throughout •. 

Because of the limitations of space and the need for uniform presentation of data, it has 
not been possible to publish more detailed information in each table of this Part •. This applies partic­
ularly to the tables on age and industry, and in lesser degree to the tables on birthplace and nationality. 
Information is available in much greater detail, and will be published in Part II •. - Cross-classifications 
of the Characteristics of the Population. 

For the first time in Australian Census procedure all cases of ages omitted from the Cen­
sus Schedule have had an age allocated under a system which is fully explained in the ·Statistician's 
Repon-. 

3. 



SUMMAny TABLES 

CENSUS, 3OT1I JUNE, 1954 

QUEENSLAND 

NO.1. - POPULATION IN EACII CITY, TOWN, smilE, ETC. 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. POPULATION 

Males Females Persons 

CITIES, Tt'WNS, ETC. -
Ascot (a) " .. .. 7,203 8,892 16,095 
Ashgrove (a) .. .. .. 4,278 4,859 9,137 
Bald Hills (a) .. .. oo 479 471 950 
Balmoral (a) .. .. .. 7,388 7,716 15,104 
Ba.nyo (a) .. .. .. 2,743 2,623 5,366 
Bowen .. .. .. 1,843 1,728 3,571 
Drisbane City (a) .. .. 9,731 8,207 17,938 
Brisbane City, North (Il) .. oo 11,616 13,692 25,308 
Brisbane City, South (a) .. .. 13,164 14,611 27.775 
Brisbane Rlllal, North of River (a) .. 7,178 6,261 13.439 
Brisbane Rural, South of RiVer (a) .. 14,379 12,362 26,741 
Bundaberg .. .. .. 9,693 10,258 19,951 
Cairns •• .. .. .. 10,792 10,228 21,020 
Camp Hill (a) .. .. .. 5,281 5,644 '10,925 
Chai:revill e .. .. .. 2,306 2,211 4,517 
Charters Towers .. .. .. 3,483 3,478 6,961 
Chatsworth (a) .. .. .. 6,344 6,864 13,208 
Chermside (a) .. .. .. 7,181 7,521 14,702 
Cooper's Plains (a) .. .. 3,524 3,455 6,979 
Corinda (a) .. .. .. 4,657 5,011 9,668 
Dalby .. " .. 3,123 3,059 6,182 
Darra (a) .. .. .. 1,140 1,161 2,301 
East Brisbane (a) .. .. 5,388 5,842 11,230 
Ekibin (a) .. .. .. 5,614 5,934 11,548 
Enoggera (a) .. .. .. 5,026 5,038 10,064 
Fernberg (a) .. .. .. 5,013 5,549 10,562 
Geebung (a) .. .. .. 3,602 3,537 7,139 
<;1 aclstone .. .. .. 3,605 3,339 6,944 
Goondiwindi .. .. .. 1,481 1,469 2,950 
Graceville (a) .. .. .. 2,934 3,291 6,225 
Green slopes (a) .. .. .. 6,583 7,050 13,633 
Gympie .. .. .. 4,735 5,229 9,964 
Hendra (al .. .. .. 3,329 3,572 6,901 
Hall and P ark (a) .. .. 5,725 6,123 11,848 
Hughenden .. .. .. 986 786 1,772 
Inala (a) .. .. .. 1,247 1,270 2,517 
Indooroopilly (a) .. .. 5,133 5,545 10,678 
Ipswich .. .. .. 19,620 19,333 38,953 
Ithaca (a) .. .. .. 4,582 5,047 9,629 
Kalinga (a) .. .. .. 3,301 4,097 7,398 
Kedron (a) .. .. .. 6,075 6,520 12,595 
Kenmore (a) .. .. . . 237 249 486 
~Iackay .. .. . . 7,285 7,477 14,762 
Mary borough .. .. .. 8,684 9,268 17.952 
~Ieeandah (a) .. .. .. 1,002 1.027 2,029 
Mitchelton (a) .. .. .. 3,286 3,420 6,706 
~Ioorooka (a) .. .. .. 5,971 6,192 12,163 
Morningside (a) .. .. 4,098 4,173 8,271 
Mount Gravatt (a) ... .. 1,288 1,228 2,516 
Newmarket (a) .. .. 5,428 5,874 11,302 
Normanby (a) .. .. .. 5,836 6,023 11,859 
Nundah (a) .. .. .. 6.742 7,143 13,885 
Redcliffe .. .. .. 6,601 7,256 13,857 
Rockhamplon .. .. .. 19,719 20,951 40,670 
Roma •• .. .. .. 2,134 2,114 4,248 
Sandgate (a) .. .. .. 8,381 8,508 16,889 
South Coast .. .. .. 9,687 10,120 19,807 
St. Lucia (a) .. .. .. 2,064 2,204 4,268 
Stafford (a) .. .. .. 2,702 2.758 5,460 
Tarra/!indi (a) .. .. 3,338 3,475 6,813 
The Gap (a) .. .. .. 245 296 541 
Th ursday Island .. .. 927 1,135 2,062 
Toowong (a) .. .. .. 4,210 5,046 9,256 
Toowoomba .. .. .. 20,701 22,448 43,149 
Townsville .. .. .. 20,510 19,961 40,471 
Warwick .. .. .. 4,408 4,743 9,151 
Windsor (a) .. .. .. 6,469 7,405 13,874 
Wynnum (a) .. .. .. 8,976 9,503 18,479 
Yeronga (a) .. .. .. 4,793 5,127 9,920 

SHIRES -
Albert .. .. .. 4,634 4,080 8,714 
Allor a .. .. .. 1,096 1,010 2,106 
Aramac .. .. .. 985 729 1,714 
Atherton .. .. .. 2,8% 2,505 5,401 
Ayr .. .. .. 8,340 6,868 15,208 
Balonne .. .. .. 3,230 . 2,297 5,527 
Banana .. .. .. 4,711 3,680 8,391 
Barcaldine .. .. .. 1,176 1,024 2,200 
Barcoo .. .. .. 674 336 1,010 
Barkly Tableland .. .. 278 144 422 

(a) Statistical Area of Brisbane _ See Explanatory NOles. 



SUMMAllY TAUU.!S 

CENSUS. 30TH JUNE, tCJ54 

QUEENSLAND 

NO. I - POPULATION IN EACII CITY. TOWN, SHUll'!, ETC. 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. POPULATION 
-<------

,\!ales Females f'crsnfls 
_ .. _---

SIlIRES (Continued) -
Bauhinia 934 699 1,633 
De aude sert 5,079 4,464 9,543 
Belyando 1,734 1,370 3,104 
l3endcmere 892 710 1,602 
Biggenden 1,021 953 1,974 
Rlackall 1.597 1,183 2,780 
Boonah 3,088 2,841 5,929 
Booringa 1,738 1,379 3,117 
Boulia 493 271 764 
I3roadsound 939 598 1,537 
BuUoo 483 189 672 
l3ungil 1,412 1,069 2,481 
Burke 153 95 248 
Burrum 4,335 4,073 8,408 
Caoooiture 3,769 3,332 7,101 
Calliope 2,071 1,663 3,734 
Cambooya 1,029 819 1,848 
Cardwell 2,985 2,060 5,045 
Carpentaria 366 200 566 
Chinchilla 3,224 2.797 6.021 
Clifton 1,356 1,186 2,542 
Cloncurry 6,301 4,213 10,514 
Cook 863 682 1,545 
Crow's Nest 1.985 1,748 3,733 
Croydon 96 65 161 
Dalrymple 1,136 778 1,914 
Diamantina 1112 57 239 
Douglas 1,793 1,307 3,100 
Duaringa 1,070 835 1,905 
Eacham 2.073 1,808 3,881 
Eidsvold 701 610 1,311 
Emerald 1.542 1.102 2.644 
Esk 3,681 3.304 6,985 
Etheridge 501 314 815 
Fitzroy 1,911 1,643 3,554 
Flinders 944 577 1,521 
Gatton 3,994 3.143 7,137 
Gayndah 1,770 1,582 3,352 
Glengallan 2,512 2,127 4,639 
Gooburrum 2,281 1,850 4.131 
Herberton 2,207 1,943 4,1:50 
Hinchinbrook 6,745 4,636 11,381 
1l1racombe 332 212 544 
Inglewood 2,442 1,999 4,441 
Isis .. 2,369 1,874 4,243 
Isisford 483 324 807 
Jericho 929 671 1,600 
Johnstone 8,658 6,322 14,980 
Jondaryan 2.903 2,513 5,416 
Kilcoy 1,309 1,164 2,473 
Kilkivan 2,204 1,719 3,923 
Kingaroy 4,139 3,920 8,059 
Kolan .. 1,350 1.152 2,502 
Laidley 2,411 2,206 4,617 
Landsborough 4.136 3,629 7,765 
Li vingstone 3,685 3,346 7,031 
Longreach 2,352 1,991 4,343 
Mareeba 4,258 3.337 7,595 
Maroochy 9,186 8,683 17,869 
McKinlay 1,036 611 I,M7 
Mi1!tuerran 1,919 1,554 3,473 
Mirani 2,880 2,176 5,056 
Miriam Vale 956 750 1,706 
Monto •• 2,413 2,045 4,458 
Moreton 4,550 3,975 8.525 
Mount !dorgan 2,654 2,406 5,060 
Mult:rav<: 7,519 5,958 13.477 
Mundubbera 1,269 1.057 2,326 
Murgon 2,122 2,053 4,175 
Murilla 1.681 1,409 3,090 
Murweb 1.731 1,284 3,015 
l-lanango 2.062 1,876 3,938 
Nebo .. 282 165 447 
Noosa 3,305 2,991 6.296 
Paroo •• 2.408 1,735 4.143 
Peak Downs 516 302 818 
Perry .. 259 237 496 
Pine 3.352 2,957 6,309 
Pioneer 7,944 6,370 14.314 
Pittsworth 1,977 1,754 3,731 
Proserpine 2,539 2,039 4,578 
Quilpie 1,545 842 2,387 
Redland 3,815 3,550 7,365 
Richmond (b) 
Rosalie .. ,568 2,910 

. - ------- ---------...... ~ 

(b) See Wyangarie. 



SUMMARY TARLES 

CENSUS, :lOTI I JUNt<:, 1954 

QUEENSLAND 

NO. I .... POPULATION IN Ii~ACII CITY, TOWN, SlIlltt<:, ETC •• 

POPULATION 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. 1-----:-:-:------ ----~-

Males Females Persons 
-------------:----l-------------.~~ -.-----~---.--_t_---------

SHIRES (Continued) -
Rosenthal 
Sarin a 
Stanthorpe 
Tambo 
Tara .. 
Taroom .• 
Theodore Irrigation Area 
Thuringowa 
Tiaro .. 
Waggamba 
Wambo 
W angar aUa 
Warroo 
Wid gee 
Winton 
Wondai 
Woocoo 
Woongarra 
Wyangarie (c) 

NOT INCORPORATED 

869 
2,125 
4,344 

610 
1,834 
1,383 

400 
1,669 
1,390 
1,746 
3,754 
2,776 

999 
4,495 
1,512 
2,575 

371 
1,976 

917 
2,240 

762 
1,665 
3,991 

435 
1,315 

998 
325 
958 

1,177 
1.222 
3,222 
2,171 

653 
3,644 
1,020 
2,275 

289 
1,728 

669 
2,020 

(c) As from 28th July, 1954, re-named Shire of Richmond. 

NO.2. - POPULATION IN EACH STATISTICAL DIVISION, ETC. 

POPULATION 
STATISTICAL DIVISIONS, ETC. 

~Iales Females 

Metropolitan Area of Brisbane .. 244,904 257,416 
Moreton .. .. .. 1)9,254 84.183 
Mary borough .. .. .. 63,106 59,815 
Downs •• .. .. .. 67,952 64,117 
Roma .. .. .. .. 10,405 8,222 
South Western .. .. .. 8,473 6,261 
Rockhampton . , .. .. 45,567 42,631 
Central Western .. .. .. 12,707 9,718 
Far Western .. .. .. 3,344 2,008 
'Iackay .. .. .. 23,055 19,892 
Townsville .. .. .. 39,757 35,942 
Cairns .. .. .. 50,298 40,489 
Peninsula .. .. .. 3,256 3,244 
North Western .. .. .. 11,588 7,684 
"ligratory .. .. .. 2,586 385 

TOTAL FOR QUEENSLAND .. .. 676,252 642,007 

...-... _ .. _-_ ............. __ .... __ .. .. 

1,631 
3,790 
8,335 
1,045 
3,149 
2,381 

725 
2,627 
2,567 
2,968 
6,976 
4,947 
1,652 
8,139 
2,532 
4,850 

660 
3,704 
1,586 
4,260 

Persons 

502,320 
173,437 
122,921 
132,069 

18,627 
14,734 
88,198 
22,425 

5,352 
42,947 
75,699 
90,787 

6,500 
19,272 
2,971 

1,31S,259 
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No 
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8. 
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25. 
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32. 
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41. 
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44. 
45. 
46. 
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48. 
49. 
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51. 
52. 

53. 
54. 
5~. 

~6·1 
57. 
58. 
,~. 

60. 
61. 
62. 
63. 
64. 
6~. 
66. 

CBNSUJ OF THB COMMONWEAL1'II OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO, t. - ACE AND CONJOOAL CONDITION I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON­
(Elreluslve of 

AGE LAST BlRntDAY 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ARBA BTC., 
(-N.M,-ladtea". Noa· ... lclpal ToWe) UDder 

0-4 H 10-11 IH9 20-24 21 2"29 30-H 35'39 

METROPOLITAN ARE A OF 13RIS8A;\IE la) A _', 

ST ATISTICAL AREAS -
280 I ,OG T 89' I City .. .. . . M. 333 308 1,574 978 856 707 

F. 342 285 3m 691 741 1,817 631 619 597 
North City .. .. M. 925 761 652 6731 902 I 3,170 1,044 898 758 

F. 908 700 

I 
594 1,1:05 1,.149! 3,m8 1,040 991 850 

South City .. .. M. 888 850 663 852. 1,127 I 3,430 1,195 1,052 928 
F. 887 819 7~ 1,Of~W~202.J_ 3,74~ 1,066 979 1,020 

----1-----

TOTAL M. 2,146 1,919 
, 1,59~i ' 2Ml : 2,923 I 3,174 3,217 2,806 2,393 .. .. I F. 2,137 1,804 1,674 ! 2,[12..:+ 3,29q 9,167 2,737 2,589 2,467 

NORTH SIDE INNER - i 1 
Ascot .. .. " M. 505 550 495 515 I 518 \ 2,179 484 431 420 

F. 508 580 640 m2 532 2,441 514 506 579 
Fernberg •• .. .. M. 441 467 ' 359 ' 34 i , 368 1,681 364 345 363 

F. 411 440 366
1 

394 ! 341 1,683 337 374 385 
~thaca .. .. .. M. 454 475 364 264 ! 247 1,599 331 340 379 , 

F. 468 495 34 i I 313 I 283 1.665 330 415 354 
Meeandah .. .. M. 101 108 59 55 I 69 336 71 I 63 77 

F. 97 97 771 71 I 63 350 67 68 84 
Newmarket .. .. M. 518 520 433 411 I 339 1.952 346 384 363 

F. 468 517 430 389 I 383 1,890 384 413 412 
Normanby .. .. M. 448 441 390 402 452 

I 
1,774 488 434 431 

F. 422 440 376 392 420 1,711 420 411 388 
Windsor M. 517 585 474 427 400 I 2,081 426 451 457 .. .. . . 

F. 492 571 442 541 495 2,142 483 '438 476 

TOTAL .. .. M. 2,984 3,146 2,574 2,415 2,393 1l,m2 2,510 2,448 2,490 
F. 2,866 3,140 2,672 2,702 2,517 11,882 2,535 2,625 

NORTH SIDE OUTER - I , 
Ashgrove .. .. M. 399 466 368 311 243 1,596 222 285 272 

F. 373 457 3·i7 353 293 1,613 278 316 354 
Bald Hills .. .. M. 74 52 33 30 48 200 37 45 23 

F. 65 m 39 29 42 198 34 38 29 
Banyo .. .. .. M. 376 339 239 186 157 1,176 214 252 220 

F. 333 332 196 165 I 140 1.052 247 234 204 
chermside .. . . M. 1,166 1,015 596 418 302 3,243 500 812 624 

F. 1,083 1,039 614 431 ! 377 3,231 703 793 654 
Enoggera .. .. M. 625 670 473 331 

I 

256 2,151 302 I 466 399 
F. 580 595 409 288 277 1,938 382 I 466 438 

Geebung .. .. .. M. 629 514 341 221 177 1,735 331 354 235 
F. 567 477 306 212 253 ! 1,604 326 I 378 246 

Helldra .. .. .. M. 283 333 249 239 211 I 1,140 • 212 I 207 259 
F. 296 352 265 214 199 , 1,167 

fr 
227 241 306 

KaHnga M. 330 288 230 195 216 i 1,073 219 203 232 .. .. .. I ! F. 326 330 243 , 235 
, 

284 1,199 253 244 278 , 
Kedron M. 615 762 571 415 I 355 

I 
2,434 324 453 473 .. .. .. I 

F. 600 701 530 501 375 2,409 418 447 524 
Mitcheltoll .. .. M. 500 474 258 197 155 1.454 283 343 286 

F. 516 416 275 222 208 1,463 336 349 252 
Nundah .. .. .. M. 805 818 538 410 367 I 2,687 444 507 548 

F. 727 751 550 442 395 2,537 508 557 577 
Stafford .. .. .. M. 507 341 193 142 139 1,199 310 321 238 

F. 458 393, 191 127 201 1,194 

I 
346 298 217 

The Gap .. .. .. M. 35 29 I 17 13 12 96 16 19 23 
F. 40 24+ 11 41 I 35 126 23 19 18 I 

TOTAL .. .. M. 6,344 6,101 4,106 3,138 2,638 20,184 3,414 4,267 3,832 
F. 5,964 5,927 3,976 3,2m 3,079 19,731 4,081 4.380 4,097 

WESTERN -
Corillda .. .. .. M. 564 577 391 290 249 1,872 307 382 347 

F. 587 600 359 323 278 1,910 398 403 352 
Darca . , .. .. M. 172 176 83 65 56 509 74 115 92 

F. 150 203 101 90 50 554 104 Wi 85 
Grace'Ville .. .. M. 399 345 220 176 145 1,171 202 289 218 

F. 355 376 221 195 179 1,180 291 279 233 
Inala .. .. .. M. 290 196 101 60 85 6')4 164 10('\ 89 

F. 311 173 92 68 151 669 162 89 92 
Illdooroopill y .. .. M. 581 576 556 375 241 2,134 I 325 38" 371 

F. 522 543 426 351 309 j 1,907 373 415 408 
Kenmore .. .. .. M. 25 29 25 21 8 100 I 13 21 21 

F. 36 28 16 15 10 98

1 

21 27 16 
St. Lucia .. .. .. M. 252 249 169 118 , 91 810 136 176 184 

l'. . 231 , 252 172 to7 108 778 153 221 172 , . , 
(a) The Metropolitan Area of Brisbane is not divided for local government purposes, but sepatate figures are shown herein for 
defined statistical areas which are geographical groups of suburbs. 

"0-44 

772 
600 
855 
924 
968 

1,050 

2,595 
2,574 

555 
655 
350 
434 
334 
3~1 
78 
75 

393 
457 
399 
409 
480 
523 

2,589 

335 
387 

27 
20 

205 
191 
533 
500 
384 
374 
241 
198 
266 
270 
238 
261 
473 
525 
222 
201 
427 
444 
171 
138 

17 
16 

3,539 
3,525 

352 
348 

83 
68 

180 
186 
56 
43 

350 
407 

19 
21 

160 
162 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - AGE AND CONJUGAL CONOrrION. 

MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), QtEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 
full-blood Aboriainals) 

AGE LAST BIRTHDAY CONJUGAL CONDITION 
Never MarrIed Married 

45049 50-5" "-59 6O-G4 65-69 70 and 
Under 115 years but Pet- WId-o',er 15 year. of a,e Total 

Married manently owed 
of aae aad over Separated 

--r---- -
~-~ 

,-- -- -- -

785 800 699 697 SIR 598 921 4,077 4,998 3,359 631 454 
618 599 561 522 418 623 987 2,650 3,637 2,852 458 917 
759 757 674 689 545 724 2,338 3,291 5,629 5,000 361 445 
800 856 828 879 668 1,,170 2,202 3,801 6,003 5,354 435 1,680 
928 87i 808 7~8 548 747 2,401 3,839 6,240 5,812 397 507 
973 1,029 942 966 . 774 1,139 2,426 3,759 6,185 5,934 493 1,743 

~IETROPOI IT AN AREA OF BRISBANE (a) 

2.472 2.429 2,181 2,124 1.611 2,069 5,660 11,207 16,867 14,171 1,389 1,406 
2,391 2,484 2,331 2367 t 860 2,932 5,615 10210 15825 14,140 1 386 4340 

523 525 451 447 340 444 1,550 1,766 3,316 3,525 100 213 
687 672 609 60:7 468 738 1,728 2,195 3,923 3,643 164 1,061 
367 307 277 217 199 248 1,267 1,116 2,383 2,345 87 153 
374 381 332 336 253 391 1,217 1,112 2,329 2,440 122 616 
323 260 216 210 188 197 1,293 836 2,129 2,244 61 117 
342 282 257 289 223 304 1,304 848 2,152 2,314 87 446 

70 66 57 36 38 54 268 230 498 451 18 29 
71 67 44 49 51 46 271 188 459 459 16 80 

400 334 290 261 202 234 1,471 1,042 2,513 2,692 37 147 
421 391 312 308 261 328 1,415 1,044 2,459 2,772 74 506 
358 351 351 289 246 356 1,279 1,663 2,942 2,428 157 249 
383 415 i 383 401 : 297 466 1,238 1,221 2,459 2,535 192 747 
434 443 399 377 277 322 1,576 1,448 3,024 3,117 95 191 
500 506 504 487 371 576 1,505 1,653 3,158 3,221 157 801 

2,475 2,286 2,041 1,837 1,490 1,855 8,704 I 8,101 16,8U5 16,802 555 1,099 
2,778 2,714 2,441 2,472 1,924 2,849 8,678 8,261 16,939 17,384 812 . 4,257 

325 320 246 173 157 156 1,233 766 1,999 2,t45 20 95 
395 361 268 259 . 165 253 1,177 939 2,116 2.239 52 418 

18 23 20 15 15 19 159 79 238 227 3 10 
24 23 29 14 10 15 164 48 212 226 7 23 

137 107 74 81 66 90 954 482 1,436 1,209 32 51 
119 125 89 104 65 79 861 322 1,183 1,239 37 153 
360 273 206 154 98 124 2,777 889 3,666 3,362 43 84 
311 279 226 188 138 185 2,736 798 3,534 3,459 111 382 
322 208 190 171 83 146 1,768 765 2,533 2,331 41 103 
266 253 227 181 138 164 1,584 617 2,201 2,398 71 338 
146 123 84 78 60 68 1,484 460 1,944 1,562 27 54 
144 115 72' 8) 72 86 1,350 348 1,698 1,615 52 151 
219 211 185 181 117 157 865 670 1,535 1,640 31 92 
197 217 188 209 146 245 913 565 1,478 1,685 52 337 
219 190 204 180 152 205 848 671 1,519 1,612 32 117 
265 271 270 272 244 321 899 925 1,824 1,709 70 460 
403 357 298 237 166 173 1,948 1,024 2,972 2,898 51 123 
404 429 327 267 198 274 1,831 1,031 2,862 3,017 84 510 
146 120 96 75 64 67 1,232 443 1,675 1,531 20 49 
124 131 101 108 68 113 1,207 411 1,618 1,555 40 193 
421 336 307 279 226 279 2,161 1,153 3,314 3,194 47 158 
395 379 352 354 314 398 2,028 1,093 3,121 3,295 85 605 
113 76 49 36 29 37 1,041 295 1,336 1,301 25 '\4 
109 ! 65 66 51 34 64 1,042 204 1,246 1,342 43 114 

17 12 9 8 12 6 81 35 116 124 2 3 
19 10 11 11 7 11 75 84 159 125 2 10 

2,846 2,356 1,968 1,668 1,245 1,527 16,551 7,732 24,283 23,136 374 973 
2,n2 2,658 2,226 2,103 ,599 2,208 15,867 7,385 23,252 .23,904 706 3,694 

255 [ 243 182 177 1')4 187 I,B2 705 2,237 2,254 39 107 
266 238 231 216 169 2H 1,546 748 2,294 2,313 38 348 
52 56 33 19 31 33 4H 164 595 502 17 19 
43 38 32 33 20 28 454 131 585 503 14 52 

160 151 154 n6 82 97 964 422 1.386 1,471 24 42 
208 173 165 150 102 178 952 488 1,440 1,519 32 24'S 

36 18 14 9 10 13 587 99 686 538 9 9 
32 14 17 7 8 11 576 85 661 560 14 27 

289 270 203 201 172 236 1,713 881 2,594 2,358 30 132 
321 298 277 265 251 379 ! 1,491 1,017 2,508 2,437 73 489 

15 11 7 9 4 
Ig I 

79 36 115 116 2 3 
14 10 8 10 7 80 29 109 :16 10 11 

150 101 97 70 51 60 670 305 975 1,()43 15 27 
1')4 117 110 86 66 93: 655 293 948 1,081 16 144 

9. 

DJ. Not 
Total No. 

wrced Stated 

I 
248 41 9,731 1. 
230 113 8,207 2. 
148 33 11,616 3. 
195 25 13,692 4. 
177 31 13,164 5. 
229 27 14,611 6. 

573 105 34,511 7. 
654 165 36510 8. 

48 I 1 7,203 9. 
97 4 8,892 10. 
42 3 5,013 n. 
39 '\ 5,549 12. 
27 4 4,582 13. 
45 3 5,047 14. 

5 1 1,002 15. 
13 .. 1,027 16. 
27 12 5,428 17. 
51 12 5,874 18. 
57 3 5,836 19. 
86 4 6,023 20. 
39 3 6,469 21. 
54 14 7,405 22. 

245 27 35,533 23. 
385 40 W.8I7 24. 

18 1 4,278 25. 
32 2 4,859 26. 

1 .. 479 27. 
3 .. 471 28. 

15 .. 2,743 29. 
11 .. 2,623 30. 
24 2 7,181 31. 
34 1 7,521 32. 
16 2 5,026 33. 
26 4 5,038 34. 
13 2 3,602 35. 
19 2 3,537 36. 
23 8 3,329 37. 
17 3 3,572 38. 
17 4 3,301 39. 
32 2 4,097 40. 
29 2 6,075 41. 
45 2 6,520 42. 

9 2 3,286 43. 
12 2 3,420 44. 
29 .. 6,742 45. 
35 2 7,143 46. 
6 .. 2,702 47. 

1j .. 2,758 48. .. .. 245 49. .. .. 296 50. 

200 23 48,989 51. 
279 20 51,855 52. 

18 2 4,6'S7 53. 
18 .. 5,011 54. 
6 1 1,140 55. 
7 .. 1,161 56. 

10 1 2,934 57. 
16 39 3,291 58. 

'S .. 1,247 59. 
8 .. 1,270 60. 

16 3 5,133 61. 
36 2 5,545 62. 

1 .. 237 63. 
2 1 249 64. 
3 1 2,064 65. 

13 2 2,204 66. 



to. 

No 

1; 
2. 

3. 
4. 

5. 
6-
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 

11. 
12. 

13. 
14. 
15. 
16-
17. 
lB. 
19· 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26-
27. 
28. 
29· 
30. 
31. 
32. 

33. 
34· 

35. 
36. 
37. 
38· 

39· 
40. 

41. 
42. 
43· 
44. 

45. 
46. 

47. 
48. 

49· 
50. 
51. 
52. 
53. 
54. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTII OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO, 1. - AGE AND CONJUGAL CONDITION I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON· 
(Exclusive of 

AGE LAST 81R mDA Y 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. 
(-N.N.· ladle.t .. NoI-mulelpal TOd) UDder 004 ,., 10014 15-1' 20-24 21 2"29 30034 

METROPOLITAN AREA OF BRISBANE (a) (Continued) 

ST ATISTICAL AREAS (Continued) -
WESTERN (Continued) -

Toowong .. .. ~ . M. 3~5 347 388 368 275 1,485 290 267 
F. 29~ 327 302 364 328 1,347 294 325 

TOTAL .. .. .. M. 
r-----

2,618 2,495 1,933 1,473 1,150 8,735 1,511 1,743 
F. 2,487 2,502 1,689 1,513 1,413 8,443 1,796 1,875 

SOUTH SIDE INNER -
Balmoral .. .. .. M. 686 773 572 4811 518 2,631 504 534 

F. 620 692 615 619 440 2,631 467 540 
East Brisbane .. .. M. 387 378 459 449 349 1,745 413 374 

F. 358 423 330 355 372

1 

1,539 366 383 
Morningside .. .. M. 586 493 314 222 255 1,661 323 414 

F. 550 49C 308 265 260 1,656 383 389 

TOTAL .. .. M. 1.659 1.644 1,345 1,159 1.122 6,037 1.240 1,322 
F. 1,528 1,605 1,253 1,239 1,072 5,826 1.216 1.312 

SOUTH SIDE OUTER-
CampHil1 .. .. M. 572 601 459 353 295 2,051 338 490 

F. 582 570 440 397 314 2,051 444 448 
Chatsworth .. .. M. 842 881 472 342 266 2,606 439 637 

F. 831 841 573 388 359 2,698 586 688 
Cooper's Plains .. .. M. 602 496 267 211 201 1.613 312 339 

F. 548 434 295 217 249 1.533 348 318 
Ekibin .. .. .. M. 413 453 396 363 354 1.696 399 417 

F. 363 485 380 417 345 1.724 351 379 
Greenslopes .. .. M. 515 585 509 434 407 2.126 385 455 

F. 486 592 467 446 442 2,084 454 452 
Hollllnd Park .. .. M. 807 844 525 316 251 2,539 414 515 

F. 822 760 547 380 338 2,569 504 543 
Moorooka .. .. M. 764 762 585 396 290 2.563 381 536 

F. 759 786 505 395 360 2,512 450 581 
Mount Gravatt .. .. M. 248 164 76 70 77 565 128 135 

F. 204 131 87 63 105 495 163 106 
Tarragindi .. .. M. 542 421 238 186 163 1,412 291 385 

F. 534 401 257 202 215 1,422 383 354 
Yeronga .. .. .. M. 482 502 347 307 303 1.714 285 403 

F. 462 491 364 314 286 1,681 365 404 

TOTAL .. .. M. 5,787 5,709 3,874 2,978 2,607 18.885 3,372 4,312 
F. 5,591 5,491 3,915 3,219 3,013 I 18.769 4,048 4,273 

BAYSIDE -
Sandgate •• .. .. M. 972 918 612 492 458 3,081 ! 528 623 

F. 877 858 615 540 507 2,986 ' 612 630 
Wynnum .. .. .. M. 1,122 1,111 717 591 520 3,638 611 724 

F. 1,057 998 792 678 576 3,633 694 663 

TOTAL .. ., M. 2,094 2,029 1,329 1,083 978 6.719 1,139 1,347 
F. 1,934 1,856 1,407 1,2lB 1,083 6,619 1.306 1,293 

RURAL - I North of River .. .. M. 888 897 853 762 449 3,503 499 466 
F. 817 794 659 476 352 2,800 413 474 

South of River .. .. M. .1,786 1,592 1,009 1.978 887 6,624 996 1,066 
F. 1,763 1,509 1,013 712 712 5,107 1,023 1.068 

TOTAL .. .. M. 2,674 '· ... m l

.'" 

10.127 1,495 1.532 
F. 2,580 2,30 1,064 7,907 1,436 1.542 

TOTAL, M~TROPOLITAN 
AREA .. .. M. 26,306 25,532 18.618 15,147 90.463 17,898 19.777 

F. 25,087 24,628 18,258 16,533 88,344 19.155 19,889 

MOR ETON STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS .... 
Ipswich .. .. .. M. 2,098 2,028 1,537 1,411 1,486 7,336 1,632 1,529 

F. 2,158 1,840 1,551 1,422 1,373 7,243 1,428 1,364 
Redcllffe .. .. .. M. 809 806 519 346 279 2,5;22 361 413 

F. 746 782 572 411 338 2,563 420 494 
South Coast .. .. .. M. 

~ 
988 997 873 587 508 3,531 607 647 

F. 952 911 707 671 625 , 3,366 674 660 

(Il) The Metropolitan Area of Brisbane is not divided for local government purposes, but separate figures are shown 
herein lot defined statistical areas which are geographical groups of suburbs. 

3,.,' 40-44 

263 266 
332 328 

1,585 1,466 
1,690 1,563 

513 572 
577 577 
352 364 
383 417 
316 281 
312 252 

1,181 1.217 
1,272 1,246 

388 187 
466 404 
567 516 
553 506 
259 219 
249 209 
403 408 
406 415 
474 519 
506 560 
474 450 
478 468 
508 458 
521 455 
87 66 
76 59 

282 231 
272 217 
358 343 
365 389 

3,800 3.597 
3.892 3,682 

531 485 
528 508 

601 553 
613 565 

1,132 1,038 
1,141 1,073 

456 440 
430 378 
993 919 
874 786 

1,449 1.359 
1.304 1,164 

17,862 17,400 
18,541 17,731 

1,341 1,355 
1,356 1,278 

422 403 
491 420 
653 599 
686 737 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - AGE AND CONJUGAL CONDrrION. 

MUNICIPAL TOWNS 0,000 PERSONS OR MORE), QLEENSLAND., CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954.· 
full-blood Aborlslnals) 

AGE LAST BIRTHDAY CONJUGAL CONDITION 

Never Married Married 
450451 '0-,.. "-'51 60-64 6'-651 70 and Under 15 yeara but Per- Wid-

over 
l' years of a,e Total 

Married manently owed 
of aae and over Separated 

METROPOLIT AN AREA OF BRISBANE (a) (Continued) 

268 256 231 217 196 243 1,070 1;015 2,085 1,914 44 134 
329 353 365 343 281 480 924 1,353 2,277 1,988 93 618 

1;225 1;106 921 818 700 878 7,046 3,627 10,673 10,196 180 473 
1,367 1,241 1,205 1,110 904 1,422 6,678 4,144 10,822 10,517 290 1,934 

514 427 384 350 265 288 2,031 1;596 3,627 3,425 86 201 
534 456 421 396 306 456 1,927 1,351 3,278 3,515 138 734 
388 317 313 307 226 312 1;224 1,413 2,637 2,381 99 209 
410 384 414 370 343 534 1,111 1,223 2,334 2,483 122 809 
208 184 124 137 114 127 1;393 605 1;998 1,940 34 100 
216 178 167 133 108 162 1,348 477 1,825 1,995 63 266 

1;110 928 821 794 605 727 4,648 3,614 8,262 7,746 219 510 
1,160 1,018 1,002 899 757 1,152 4,386 3,051 7,437 7,993 323 1,809 

385 305 216 172 144 176 1,632 878 2,510 2,607 24 120 
362 317 288 196 16R 248 1;592 842 2,434 2,700 63 403 
380 329 221 178 140 134 2,195 812 3,007 3,183 38 94 
357 297 263 227 183 212 2,245 826 3,071 3,248 69 441 
170 120 96 102 58 72 1;365 486 1.851 1,587 31 46 
159 95 96 90 62 86 1,277 329 1,606 1,632 54 151 
411 384 343 ;17 245 308 1,262 1,323 2,585 2,686 78 199 
392 437 391 364 289 520 1,228 1,240 2,468 2;624 92 705 
447 425 413 411 305 299 1,609 1,373 2,982 3,268 81 213 
501 474 460 424 333 453 1,545 1,419 2,964 3,139 123 762 
360 214 179 144 110 122 2,176 751 2,927 2,650 44 79 
319 246 201 178 144 195 2,129 747 2,876 2,750 94 377 
357 26R 198 173 121 174 2,111 912 3,023 2,747 62 112 
318 243 224 208 166 221 2,050 764 2,814 2,857 83 395 

58 52 36 36 34 21 488 167 655 600 8 18 
44 50 49 34 29 28 422 103 525 618 23 56 

175 117 90 77 72 68 1,201 414 1,615 1,640 24 51 
150 125 117 102 70 76 1;192 383 1,575 1,667 57 158 
~42 264 237 222 182 216 1,331 901 2,232 2,358 36 137 
316 307 283 268 218 295 1,317 840 2,157 2,409 81 440 

3,085 2,478 2,029 1,832 1,411 1,590 15,370 8,017 23,387 23,326 426 1,069 
2,918 2,591 2,372 2,091 1,662 2,334 14,997 7,493 22,490 23,644 739 3,888 

426 394 344 355 400 843 2,502 1,659 4,161 3,618 164 371 
466 446 397 412 388 724 2,350 1,303 3,653 3,760 171 861 
472 436 339 330 313 536 2,950 1,518 4,468 4,123 99 243 
500 454 432 427 438 616 2,847 1,388 4,235 4,270 139 792 

898 830 683 685 713 1,379 5,452 3,177 8,629 7,741 263 614 
966 900 829 839 826 1,340 5,197 2,691 7,888 8,030 310 1,653 

351 292 204 204 168 249 2,638 1,627 4,265 2,672 74 140 
319 285 195 177 168 324 2,270 908 3,178 2,582 91 369 
723 599 506 440 372 513 4,387 4,311 8,698 5,150 17'1 262 
608 566 467 404 311 546 4,285 1,731 6,016 5,400 169 685 

1,074 891 710 644 540 762 7,025 5,938 12,963 7,822 247 402 
927· 851 662 581 479 870 6,555 2,639 9,194 7,982 260 1,054 

15,185 13,304 11,354 10;402 8,315 10.787 70,456 51,413 121,869 110;940 t 3,653 6,546 
15,279 14,457 13,068 12,462 10,011 15,107 67,973 45,874 lU.847 113,594 4,826 22,629 

MORETON STATISTICAL DIVISION 

1,139 991 8ll 797 651 814 5,663 4,255 9,918 8,960 166 490 
1,092 1,037 888 851 669 1,026 5,549 3,116 8,665 8,935 187 1,459 

340 336 283 356 378 550 2,134 910 3,044 3,244 84 193 
355 364 402 470 390 601 2,100 948 3,048 3,388 129 632 
630 501 467 511 471 648 2,858 1,564 4,422 4,803 129 258 
590 '565 565 605 503 669 2,570 1,551 4,121 4,868 173 855 

11 

DI- Not 
Total No. 

vorted Stated 

31 2 4;210 1. 
67 3 5,046 2. 

90 10 21;622 3· 
167 47 23,777 4. 

-------

46 3 7,388 5. 
50 1 7,716 6-
58 4 5,388 7. 
79 15 5,842 8. 
25 1 4,098 9· 
24 .. 4,173 10. 

129 8 16,874 11. 
153 16 17,731 12. 

20 .. 5,281 13· 
42 2 5,644 14. 
22 .. 6,344 15 • 
34 1 6,864 16-
8 1 3,524 17. 

12 .. 3;455 18 • 
60 6 5.614 19· 
44 1 5,934 20. 
36 3 6,583 21. 
59 3 7,050 22. 
20 5 5;725 23· 
25 1 6,123 24. 
19 8 5,971 25· 
42 1 6,192 26-

5 2 1,288 27. 
4 2 1,228 28. 
6 2 3,338 29· 

17 1 3,475 30. 
28 2 4,793 31. 
38 2 5,127 32. 

224 29 48;461 33· 
317 14 51,092 34. 

61 6 8,381 35. 
61 2 8,508 36-
38 5 8,976 37. 
64 3 9,503 38. 

99 11 17,357 39· 
125 5 18,011 40. 

23 4 7,178 41. 
38 3 6,261 42. 
79 17 14,379 43· 
83 9 12,362 44. 

102 21 21,557 45· 
121 12 18,623 46-

1,662 234 244,904 147. 
2,201 319 257,416 48. 

66 20 19,620 49· 
80 7 19,333 50. 
28 8 6,601 51. 
51 8 7,256 52. 
62 13 9,687 53· 
87 16 10,120 54. 



12. 

No 

1. 
2. 
3-
4. 
5. 
6. 

7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 

13. 
14. 
15· 
16. 
17. 
18. 

19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23· 
24. 
25. 
26-

27. 
28. 
29· 
30· 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 

35· 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39· 
40. 

41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 

47. 
48 •. 
49. 
50. 
51. 
52. 
53 •• 
54. 

55. 
56. 
57. 
58. 
59· 
60. 
61. 
62. 
63. 
64. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO, 1. - AtE AND CONJUGAL CONDITION I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON­
(Exelulli\.e of 

AGE LAST 81R mDA Y 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA EtC. 
(-N.M. - llldlc .... Noa-.ulel,.1 Towa) 

004 ,.., 10014 1,.19 20-24 Uader 25-29 ,0034 '$-3, 40.44 
21 

MORETON STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

SIllRES -
Albert -

Beenlelgh (N.M.) .. M. 81 102 49 53 48 294 34 41 49 43 
F. 64 70 67 54 55 266 43 40 42 45 

Rest of Shire .. .. M. 500 491 361 225 200 1,622 254 292 272 283 
F. 486 452 316 196 184 1,490 240 244 252 233 

Total Shire .. .. M. 581 593 410 278 248 1,916 288 333 321 326 
F. 550 522 383 250 239 1,756 283 284 294 278 

Beaudesert -
Beaudesert (N.M.) .. M. 152 148 105 91 82 509 107 86 80 78 

F. 134 151 95 93 83 490 86 85 91 71 
Rest of Shire .. .. M. 404 461 384 288 241 1,596 242 254 245 282 

F. 414 405 317 214 205 1,402 214 196 239 209 
tOtal Shire .. .. M. 556 609 489 379 323 2,105 349 340 325 360 

F. 548 556 412 307 
Boonah _ 

288 1,892 300 281 330 280 

Boonah (including Dugandan) M. 115 88 51 51 42 310 68 72 62 66 
(N.M.) .. .. F. 103 92 61 .57 64 322 69 60 61 61 

Rest of Shire .. .. M. 244 238 219 169 151 909 148 133 157 142 
F. 245 234 183 134 111 814 131 135 134 128 

Total Shire .. .. M. 359 326 270 220 193 1,219 216 205 219 208 
F. 348 

Caboolture -
326 244 191 175 1,136 200 195 195 189 

Caboolture (N.M.) .. M. 85 92 63 .. 53 36 299 56 49 42 58 
F. 77 69 64 68 55 290 40 45 51 48 

Rest of Shire .. .. M. 380 368 263 167 160 1,208 189 J05 213 201 
F. 374 364 237 134 135 1,133 18$ 191 181 147 

Total Shire .. .. M. 46'; 460 326 220 196 1,507 245 254 255 259 
F. 451 433 301 202 190 1,423 225 236 232 195 

Esk (inclUding Somerset Dam M. 412 414 344 219 230 1,434 258 226 269 277 
Townshit» .. .. .. F. 421 392 295 224 182 1,364 223 230 234 225 

Gatton -
Gatton (N.M.) .. .. M. 140 138 128 59 53 473 77 80 79 83 

F. 147 137 85 74 75 464 89 67 77 84 
Rest of Shire .. .. M. 284 305 322 520 203 1,471 173 161 189 156 

F. 254 270 204 157 153 910 145 144 138 125 
Total Shire .. .. M. 424 443 450 579 256 1,944 250 241 268 239 

F. 401 407 289 231 228 1,374 234 211 215 209 
Kilcoy .. .. .. M. 183 140 121 77 68 530 103 103 112 91 

F. 167 142 123 78 74 521 94 89 88 72 
Laidley -

Laidley (N.M.) •• .. M. 76 73 62 47 34 263 46 42 42 50 
F. 69 85 81 52 47 294 37 46 52 48 

R est of Shire .. .. M. 185 199 196 131 148 746 108 117 107 124 
F. 188 169 174 122 90 672 110 100 98 111 

Total Shire .. .. M. 261 272 258 178 182 1,009 154 159 149 174 
F. 257 254 255 174 137 966 147 146 150 159 

Landsborough -
Caloundra (N.M.) .. M. 103 96 77 34 44 321 39 62 59 66 

F~ 104 111 85 46 42 351 52 75 63 73 
Rest of Shire .. .. M. 394 405 291 195 156 1,328 210 227 252 195 

F. 344 366 268 128 161 1,133 169 207 197 186 
Total. Shire .. .. M. 497 501 368 229 200 1,649 249 289 311 261 

F. 448 477 353 174 203 1,484 221 282 260 259 
Maroochy -

Matoochydore (N.M.) .. M. 105 88 79 31 38 306 42 58 60 61 
F. 94 97 62 64 50 326 59 51 68 59 

Nambour (N.M.) .. M. 288 237 216 187 139 947 152 151 121 178 
F. 250 226 228 239 174 977 191 130 165 172 

Rest of Shire .. .. M. 700 740 633 413 318 2,550 330 416 411 428 
F. 668 708 588 322 289 2,326 352 361 383 381 

Total Shire .. .. M. 1,093 1,065 928 631 495 3,803 524 625 592 667 
F. 1,012 1,031 878 625 513 3,629 602 542 616 612 

Moreton -
Rosewood (N.M.) .. M. 126 88 69 41 40 333 63 64 65 51 

F. 111 100 57 43 50 316 62 63 47 46 
Rest of Shire .. .. M. 388 450 391 253 243 1,526 217 232 263 275 

F. 376 411 334 218 169 1,370 181 225 228 230 
Total Shire .. .. M. 514 538 460 294 283 1,859 280 296 328 326 

F. 487 511 391 261 219 1,686 243 288 275 276 
Pine .. .. .. M. 418 417 335 250 205 1,457 216 219 246 228 

F. 402 391 303 194 189 1,330 198 218 220 196 
Redland .. .. .. M. 415 423 324 235 186 1,432 232 280 240 278 

F. 440 395 323 199 185 1,392 232 256 I 240 233 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - AGE AND CONJUGAL CONDrrION. 

MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MORE). QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 
lull-blood Abotiainala) 

AGE LAST BIRTHDAY CONJUGAL CONDITION 

Never Nattled Narried .,.", 50-," ""9 60-64 6,.69 70 and 
Under 11' years I but Per· Wid· oyer 

15 years of ale Total 
Married manently owed 

of .,e aDd over Separated 

MORETON STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

50 35 26 23 31 32 232 127 359 316 4 11 
45 33 25 31 24 40 201 102 303 314 8 51 

258 217 162 137 105 180 1,352 755 2,107 1,660 : 48 90 
178 149 134 128 93 117 1,254 322 1,576 1,620 27 168 
308 252 188 160 136 212 1,584 882 2,466 1,976 52 101 
223 182 159 159 117 157 1,455 424 1,879 1,934 35 219 

58 63 45 28 35 41 405 259 664 496 6 28 
:51 64 36 45 39 65 380 205 585 503 16 79 

255 207 167 165 134 IS 1 1,249 932 2,181 1,539 44 90 
182 185 135 109 101 150 1,136 462 1,598 1,466 22 174 
313 270 212 193 169 192 1,654 1,191 2,845 2,035 50 118. 
233 249 171 154 140 215 1,516 667 2,183 1,969

1 

38 253 

50 47 41 39 28 48 254 139 393 448 7 17 
49 46 42 49 38 48 256 136 392 451 3 52 

137 127 102 97 55 101 701 527 1,228 921 11 54 
111 104 84 77 46 84 662 257 919 913 13 91 
187 174 143 136 83 149 955 666 1,621 1,369 18 71 
160 150 126 126 84 132 918 393 1,311 1,364 16 143 

39 31 36 25 35 102 240 171 411 324 17 44 
49 38 32 33 21 41 210 128 338 318 9 65 

143 160 110 137 123 148 1,011 559 1,570 1,238 37 101 
132 141 99 105 83 93 975 223 1,198 1,225 37 127 
182 191 146 162 158 250 1,251 730 1,981 1,562 54 145 
181 179 131 138 104 134 1,185 351 1,536 1,543 46 192 
257 208 178 137 108 144 1,170 788 1;958 1.597 26 95 
197 198 141 104 79 159 1,108 432 1,540 1,544 20 190 

57 51 35 32 35 31 I 406 162 568 490 7 11 
48 51 31 35 32 53 369 145 514 491 8 66. 

143 135 90 93 72 70 911 991 1,902 942 15 49 . 
111 96 75 69 49 68 728 344 1,072 883 8 92 
200 186 125 125 107 101 1,317 1,153 2,470 1,432 22 60 
159 147 106 104 81 121 1,097 489 1,586 1,374 16 158 
79 72 48 40 27 45 444 263 707 561 10 24 
52 50 41 40 21 33 432 128 560 536 8 56 

50 32 29 28 29 38 211 142 353 299 3 21 
38 33 25 24 33 56 235 119 354 302 2 66 

111 80 71 49 45 62 580 408 988 686 10 47 
84 60 55 35 41 43 531 203 734 677 4 63 

161 112 100 77 74 100 791 550 1,341 985 13 68 
122 93 80 59 74 99 766 322 1,088 979 6 129 

62 63 56 74 86 117 276 119 395 571 12 59 
52 73 76 91 67 76 300 87 387 585 21 90 

189 157 135 108 73 111 1,090 639 1,729 1,259 39 56 
129 107 86 63 62 70 978 220 1,198 1,229 14 94 
251 220 191 182 159 228 1,366 758 2,124 1,830 51 115 
181 180 162 154 129 146 1,278 307 1,585 1,814 35 184 

55 55 46 55 65 111 272 112 384 503 13 41 
55 49 66 78 46 79 253 116 369 511 13 78 

156 118 96 80 71 99 741 398 1,139 1,082 12 45 
133 119 93 95 75 99 704 420 1,124 1,085 25 149 
353 331 229 244 184 218 2,073 1,140 3,213 2,529 47 126 
304 222 218 202 132 187 1,964 523 2,487 2,528 31 252 
564 504 371 379 320 428 3,086 1,650 4,736 4,114 72 212 
492 390 377 375 253 .365 2,921 1,059 3,980 4,124 69 479 

46 45 32 27 16 32 283 133 416 364 5 19 
35 42 27 27 26 41 268 97 365 362 .. 46 

249 196 144 158 131 155 1,229 898 2,127 1,477 30 93 
J83 150 139 108 95 151 1,121 430 1,551 1,453 24 164 
295 241 176 185 147 187 1,512 1,031 2,543 1.841 35 112 ' 
218 192 166 135 121 192 1,389 527 1,916 1,815 24 210 
W5 172 129 117 87 llR 1;170 706 1,876 1,351 33 76 
172 116 96 96 62 104 1.096 346 1,442 1,328 29 148 
239 224 170 179 155 235 1,162 718 1,880 1,720 64 116 
197 216 165 142 127 200 1,158 , 375 1,533 1,725 47 231 

13. 

Dl· NOI 
Total No. 

""reed Stated 

7 .. 697 1 • 
2 .. 678 2 • 

21 11 3,937 3· 
11 .. 3,402 4 • 
28 11 4,634 5. 
13 .. 4,080 6 • 

3 2 1,199 7. 
5 1 1,189 8. 

19 7 3,880 9· 
10 5 3,275 10. 
22 9 5,079 11. 
15 6 4,464 12. 

2 1 868 13· 
1 1 900 14. 
6 .. 2,220 15. 
5 .. 1,941 16-
8 1 3,088 17. 
6 1 2,841 18. 

6 .. 802 19. 
1 .. 731 20 • 

19 2 2,967 21. 
11 3 2,601 22. 
25 2 3,769 23-
12 3 3,332 24. 
4 1 3.681 25· 

10 .. 3,304 26. 

2 .. 1,078 27. 
6 .. 1,085 28. 
5 3 2,916 29. 
2 1 2,058 30. 
7 3 3,994 31. 
8 1 3,143 32. ' 
6 1 1,309 33· 
4 .. 1,164 34. 

1 1 678 35. 
2 .. 726 36. 
1 1 1,733 37. 
2 1,480 38. 
2 2 2,411 39. 
4 .. 2,206 40. 

1 .. 1;038 41. 
3 .. 1,086 42. 

13 2 3,098 43. 
7 1 2,543 44. 

14 2 4,136 45. 
10 1 3,629 46 

8 .. 949 47. 
6 .. 977 48. 

11 .. 2,289 49. 
6 .. 2,389 50. 

28 5 5,948 51. 
18 1 5,317 52. 
47 5 9,186 53· 
30 1 8,683 54. 

1 .. 805 55. 
2 2 777 56. 

12 6 3,745 57. 
6 3,198 58. 

H 6 4.550 59· 
8 2 3,975 bO. 

14 2 3.352 61. 
10 .. 2,957 62. 
32 3 3,815 63. 
11 3. 3.550 64. 



14. 

No 

l. 
2. 

3. 
4. 

5. 
6-
7. 
8. 
9· 

10. 

11. 
12. 

13· 
14. 
15· 
16-
17. 
18. 

19. 
20. 

2l. 
22. 
23· 
24. 
25· 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30· 

31. 
32. 
33. 
34· 
35· 
36-
37. 
38· 

39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 

47. 
48. 
49· 
50. 
51. 
52. 
53. 
54. 
55· 
56-

57. 
58. 
59· 
60. 
6t. 
62. 

CENSU9 OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALlA, 1954. 

NO. I. - AGE AND CONJUGAL CONDITION, LOCAL GOVERN~NT AREAS AND NON­
(Exclusive of 

AGE LAST 8IR mDA Y 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. 
(eN.M.· l!ldleDt .. No ..... lelpal T01rll) Ullder 004 '-9 10014 1,.19 20-24 21 2N9 30034 ,,.'9 40044 

MORETON STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. M. 27 27 13 13 22 82 39 36 29 29 
F. 20 19 8 6 4 53 12 13 15 8 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. M. 3.895 3,831 2.929 2,344 2,273 13,389 2,600 2.589 2,416 2,357 
F. 3,856 

TOT AL SHIRES -
3,533 2,830 2,504 2,336 13,172 2,522 2,518 2,533 2,435 

NOli-municipal Towns .. .. M. 1,271 1,150 899 647 5'56 4,055 684 705 659 734 
F. 1,153 1,138 885 790 695 4,096 728 662 717 707 

Rest of Shires .. .. M. 4,907 5,051 4.184 3,142 2,5c19 17.809 2,680 2,865 2,976 2,960 
. F. 4,779 4,699 3,665 2,320 2,127 15,857 2,474 2,596 2,632 2,476 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. M. 
271 27 13 13! 221 82 39 36 29 29 

F. 20 19 8 6 4 53 12 13 15 8 
-

TOT AL DIVISION .. M. 10,100 10,059 8,025 6,146 5,360 35,335 6,003 6,195 6,080 6,080 
F. 9,808 9,389 7,388 5,620 5,162 33,178 5,736 5,789 5,897 5,626 

MAR YBOROUG~( ST ATISTICAL DIVISION 

OTIES AND TOWNS _ 
Bundaberg " .. .. M. 1,141 1,023 840 683 593 3,803 677 708 628 661 

F. 1,077 950 870 836 714 3,875 751 659 686 670 
Gympie .. .. . . M. 542 529 465 326 275 1,917 328 321 317 288 

F. 511 534 464 448 343 2,030, 343 327 317 321 
Ma.ryborough .. .. M. 978 943 805 637 471 3,458 599 576 593 585 

F. 932 952 820 712 
SHIRES -

614 3,535 614 628 630 616 

Biggenden .. .. .. M. 124 131 99 76 66 443 78 57 74 88 
F. 117 140 88 70 63 426 56 71 65 62 

Burrum - I 

Howard (N.M.) .. .. M. 56 55 54 27 28 

~il 33 36 40 43 
F. 63 58 43 35 38 36 22 43 34 

PiaJba (N.M.) .. .. M. 192 192 162 91 58 649 66 73 83 103 
F. 159 173 136 89 77 584 96 92 111 98 

R est of Shire .. .. M. 201 222 213 148 138 812 116 125 138 158 
F. 235 209 185 120 94 772 115 113 115 110 

Total Shire .. .. M. 449 469 429 266 224 1,656 215 234 261 304 
F. 457 440 364 244 209 I, '564 247 227 269 242 

Eidsvold .. .. .. M. 105 65 61 42\ 50 282 66 43 40 50 
F. 100 81 55 43 52 287 50 I 28 44 35 

Gayndah _ 
Gayndah (N.M.) .. .. M. 100 120 75 371 55 343 51 I 59 63 51 

F. 107 106 73 61 . 66 361 58 41 49 56 
Rest of Shire .. .. M. 122 105 80 821 62 397 65 59 63 78 

F. 108 84 88 45 45 333 65 57 61 46 
Total Shire .. .. M. 222 225 155 119 117 740 116 118 126 129 

F. 215 190 1(; 1 106 III 694 123 98 110 102 
Gooburrum .. .. .. M. 270 244 200 198 174 935 186 157 I 156 161 

F. 238 244 195 132 III 833 144 141 131 123 
Isis _ 

Childers (N.M.) .. M. 91 81 72 53 50 
310 I 48 49 44 55 

F. 68 70 63 57 53 272 61 47 55 47 
R est of Shire .. .. M. 173 152 143 95 147 581, 149 120 110 107 

F. 152 156 123 68 71 511
1 

78 75 93 88 
Total Shire .. .. M. 264 233 215 148 197 

891 I 197 169 154 162 
F. 220 226 186 125 124 783 139 122 148 135 

Kilkivan .. .. .. M. 244 253 184 139 159 848 142 177 164 171 
F. 248 215 153 109 115 743 136 123 125 106 

Kingaroy -
Kingaroy (N.M.) .. M. 291 242 198 127 156 883 157 159 147 154 

F. 281 248 199 195 171 960 173 187 145 159 
Rest of Shire .. ., M. 282 241 153 178 151 891 129 146 148 140 

F. 223 209 168 106 121 738 106 127 110 103 
Total Shire ". .. M. 573 483 351 305 307 1.774 286 305 295 294 

F. 504 457 367 301 292 1,698 279 314 255 262 
Kolan .. .. .. M. 170 148 137 88 92 561 105 104 80 83 

F. 163 138 112 96 76 523 85 72 88 75 
Mundubbera •• .. .. M. 170 183 91 95 95 555 92 107 91 82 

F. 168 119 95 74 
Murgon -

79 472 92 85 86 75 

Murgon (N.M.) .. .. M. 100 82 84 84 57 363 56 63 49 45 
F. 98 96 78 77 75 361 66 50 46 46 

R est of Shire .. .. M. 199 190 151 116 81 673 82 84 90 77 
F. 214 176 142 83 82 635 94 61 75 66 

Toial Shire .. .. M. 299 272 235 200 138 1,036 138 147 139 122 
F. 312 272 220 160 157 996 160 III 121 112 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - AGE AND CONJUGAL CONDrrION. 

MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1.000 PERSONS OR MORE). QUEENSLAND. CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 
lull-blood Aboriginals) 

AGE LAST BIRTHDAY CONJUGAL CONDITION 

Never Married Married .,....9 50-54 ""9 60-64 65-(;9 70 and 
Under 115 .,ears I Married but Per- Wid· 

over 15 .,ear. of ale Total lIIanend., owed 
of ale and over Separated 

~IORETON STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

I 
27 20 23 lU 7 18 67 87 154 166 3 15 
8 7 6 5 8 47 12 59 80 1 6 

2,109 1,828 1;561 1,664 1,500 2,012 10,655 6,729 17,384 17,007 379 941 
2,037 1,966 1,855 1,926 1,562 2,296 10,219 5,615 15,834 17,191 489 2,946 

623 540 442 411 431 651 3,320 1,762 5,082 4,893 86 296 
555 548 453 508 401 598 3,176 1,555 4,731 4,922 105 742 

2,608 2,286 1,735 1,661 1.299 1,738 14,142 9,324 23,466 17,480 414 1.017 
2,032 1.794 1,468 1,278 991 1.459 13,143 4.265 17,408 17,127 284 1,850 

27 20 23 12 7 18 67 87 154 166 3 15 
8 L-.l 6 7 5 8 47 12 59 80 1 6 

5,367 4.674 3,761 3.748 3,237 4,419 28.184 17,902 46,086 39,546 882 2,269 
4,632 4,315 3,782 I 3,719 2,959 4,361 26,585 11,447 38,032 39,320 879 5,544 

MARYBOROUGH STATISTICAL DIVISION 

586 476 405 399 346 527 3,004 1,744 4,748 4,598 79 229 
553 534 497 524 354 583 2,897 1,623 4,520 4,747 126 799 
296 242 206 205 180 215 1,536 941 2,477 2,084 40 120 
301 272 231 238 227 352 1,509 998 2,507 2,160 75 464 
535 455 373 363 345 426 2.726 1,509 4,235 4,091 89 232 
507 496 426 450 352 519 2,704 1,457 4,161 4,289 110 678 

51 57 35 28 23 34 354 221 575 421 7 15 
52 44 32 25 18 50 345 128 473 411 8 56 

38 29 32 22 19 21 165 89 254 260 3 12 
34 25 25 19 19 26 164 55 219 261 7 31 82 92 83 109 134 234 546 228 774 1l61l 27 77 
88 113 115 134 121 188 468 203 671 898 29 181 

123 103 97 88 75 103 636 463 1,099 871 15 55 113 92 58 72 50 82 629 201 830 828 10 88 
243 224 212 219 228 358 1,347 780 2,127 1,999 45 144 
235 230 198 225 190 296 1,261 459 1,720 1,987 46 300 
39 39 30 26 21 24 231 169 400 277 6 13 
24 31 16 21 10 20 236 79 315 264 4 27 

46 36 39 24 28 42 295 155 450 352 5 16 
43 37 35 21 24 41 286 135 421 344 4 47 
56 45 34 40 24 29 307 223 530 393 8 10 41 42 30 19 9 24 280 82 362 377 4 21 102 81 73 64 52 71 602 378 980 745 13 26 
84 79 65 40 33 65 566 217 783 721 8 68 

150 115 92 65 40 73 714 569 1,283 940 13 37 103 91 61 42 34 60 677 1911 875 901 , 8 66 

B 31 30 23 29 24 244 141 385 327 2 15 41 44 26 29 IS 26 201 132 333 322 7 40 125 85 62 71 47 50 468 447 915 662 18 27 53 58 42 38 28 46 431 132 563 557 2 43 178 116 92 94 76 74 712 588 1,300 9119 20 42 94 102 68 67 46 72 632 264 896 879 9 83 122 117 89 85 81 77 681 551 1,232 900 18 49 81 74 70 58 43 63 616 190 806 833 10 67 
124 92 71 69 66 100 731 382 1,113 970 13 49 il2 90 87 73 83 108 728 377 1,105 997 28 162 126 96 40 48 53 55 676 511 1,187 751 10 36 94 71 45 48 25 53 600 180 780 745 8 74 250 188 III 117 119 ' 155 1,407 893 2,300 1,721 23 85 206 161 132 121 108 161 1,328 557 1,885 1,742 36 236 III 71 58 48 40 45 455 305 760 551 6 28 62 41 46 41 30 27 413 141 554 532 8 56 n 59 46 24 19 38 444 279 723 518 7 15 46 38 27 21 18 34 382 122 504 504 3 43 
44 37 35 38 25 43 266 163 429 388 10 13 50 29 43 39 38 37 272 146 418 381l 6 50 59 45 39 20 23 24 540 260 800 44t! 14 16 
53 46 26 29 26 12 532 140 672 445 22 45 103 82 74 58 48 67 806 423 1,229 836 24 29 103 75 69 68 64 49 804 286 1,090 1333 ?t! 95 

~---

15. 

Dl· Not 
Total No. 

_ted Stated 

4 .. 342 1. .. .. 146 2. 

156 41 35,908 3-
218 31 36,709 4. 

42 4 10,403 5. 
34 4 10,538 (j. 

180 44 42.601 7. 
107 14 36,790 8. 

4 .. 342 9· .. .. 146 10. 

382 89 89,254 11. 
359 49 84,183 12. 

34 5 9,693 13. 
59 7 10,258 14. 
13 1 4,735 15· 
21 2 5,229 16-
37 .. 8,684 17. 
29 1 9,268 18. 

2 1 1,021 19. 
4 1 953 20. 

4 .. 533 21. 
2 .. 520 22. 
8 .. 1,754 23. 

11 .. 1,790 24 • 
8 .. 2,048 25. 
7 .. 1,763 26. 

20 .. 4,335 27 • 
20 .. 4,073 28 • 
3 2 .701 29· .. .. 610 30 • 

3 .. 826 31 • .. 2 818 32 • 
3 .. 944 33· .. .. 764 34 • 
6 .. 1,770 35 • .. 2 1,5t!2 36-
8 .. 2.281 37 • .. .. 1,850 38 • 

3 I 733 39. 
3 .. 705 40 • 

11 3 1,636 41. 
4 .. 1,169 42 • 

14 4 2,369 43-
7 .. 1,874 44 • 
4 1 2.204 45. 
3 .. 1,719 46. 

7 1 2,153 47. 
17 2 2,311 48. 
1 1 1,986 49 
2 .. 1,609 50 • 
8 2 4,139 51. 

19 2 3,920 52. 
3 2 1,350 53. 
2 .. 1;152 54 • 
4 2 1,269 55· 
3 .. 1,057 56 • 

2 .. 842 57 • 
6 .. 868 58 • 
1 1 1,280 59. 
1 .. 1,185 60 • 
3 1 2,122 61. 
7 .. 2,053 62. -



16. 

No 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6-

7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15· 
16-
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 

21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25· 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29· 
30. 

31. 
32. 

33-
34. 
35· 
36-

37. 
38; 

39· 
40. 
41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45· 
46-

47. 
48. 
49· 
SO· 

51. 
52. 
53. 
54. 
55. 
56: 
57. 
58. 
59· 
60. 
61. 
62. 
63-
64. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRAUA, 1954. 

NO, 1. - AGE AND CONJUGAL CONDITION I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON­
(Exc:luain of 

AGE LAST BIR mDA Y 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. 
(IIff.N.· badle.te. No ....... lcl'.i ToWe) UDder 0-4 ,-9 10-14 15-19 20-24 21 25-29 30-34 35-39 41)-44 

MARYBOROUGH ST ATlSTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

SHIRES (Continued) - I Nanango _ I 
Nanango (N.M.) .. M. 88 90 49 22 38 253 40 48 46 43 

F. 84 92 76 61 48 325 46 42 51 43 
Rest of Shire .. .. M. 189 158 140 110 93 617 95 105 102 91 

F. 169 164 123 75 70 539 92 83 65 85 
Total Shire .. .. M. 277 248 189 132 131 870 135 15, 148 134 

F. 253 256 199 136 118 864 138 125 116 128 
Noosa _ 

Cooroy (N.M.) .. . . M. 82 83 45 34 22 247 46 40 33 27 
F. 73 57 54 40 36 229 40 35 36 30 

Noosavill eo Tewantin (N.M.) M. 106 84 55 39 .B 288 41 55 57 49 
F. 59 85 62 44 45 256 56 57 51 49 

Rest of Shire .. .. M. 234 235 200 162 109 849 104 116 127 140 
F. 208 217 178 109 82 719 112 119 108 121 

Total Shire .. .. M. 422 402 300 235 164 1,384 191 211 217 216 
F. 340 359 294 193 163 1,204 208 211 195 200 

Perry .. .. .. M. 22 25 20 16 13 84 15 12 14 21 
F. 23 25 20 15 12 85 9 17 15 14 

Tiaro .. .. . . M. 182 171 144 93 86 605 79 8G 107 99 
F. 171 181 126 69 72 555 70 75 96 90 

Widgee .. .. .. M. 585 581 409 306 289 1,935 324 335 316 301 
F. 532 505 390 237 237 1,702 264 271 260 217 

Wondai -
Wondai (N.M.) .. .. M. 82 80 59 24 36 253 26 43 42 43 

F. 70 68 62 45 51 256 43 49 41 37 
Rest of Shire .. .. M. 267 267 168 159 I 140 892 141 155 151 145 

F. 261 229 208 110 103 I 822 109 154 112 114 
Total Shire .. .. M. 349 347 227 183 176 1,145 167 198 193 188 

F. 331 297 270 155 154 1,078 152 203 153 151 
Woocoo .. .. .. M. 46 34 29 26 33 140 24 24 22 35 

F. 37 39 36 12 22 129 13 '19 31 19 
Woongarra .. .. .. M. 223 230 203 142 115 823 116 145 136 140 

F. 223 204 155 140 91 73G 135 120 123 132 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS .. M. 2,661 2,495 : 2,nO 1,646 1,339 9,178 1,604 1,605 1,538 1,534 
F. 2,520 2,436 I 2,154 1,996 1,671 9,440 1,708 1,614 1,633 1,607 

TOT AL SHIRES -
Nonomunicipal Towns .. .. M. 1,188 1,109 853 538 533 3,784 564 625 604 613 

F. 1,062 1.053 846 704 660 3,812 675 622 628 599 
R est of Shires .. .. M. 3,808 3,635 2,825 2,271 2,093 l2,923 2,108 2,157 2,129 2,167 

F. 3.590 3,335 2,G40 1,713 1.598 11,560 1,825 1,811 1,803 1,681 

TOTAL, DIVISION .. M. 7.G57 7,239 5,788 4,455 3.965 25,885 4,276 4,387 4,271 4.314 
F. 7,172 6,824 5,640 4,413 3,929 24,812 4,208 4,047 4,064 3,887 

DOWNS STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -

I 
Dalby .. .. .. M. 400 368 296 205 222 1,305 244 252 233 224 

F. 373 395 303 253 198 1,360 239 208 233 221 
Goondiwindi .. .. M. 178 210 149 

I 
82 117 642 104 119 98 94 

F. 168 199 144 113 116 650 102 106 96 108 
Toowoomba .. .. .. M. 2,271 2,181 2,048 I 1,615 1,227 8,331 1,413 1,399 1,315 1,352 

F. 2,203 2,108 1,958 1,769 1,536 8,336 1,495 1,473 1,487 1,488 
Warwick .. .. .. M. 437 482 596 413 215 1,971 280 277 254 275 

F. 461 475 519 476 i 300 1,995 286 290 316 294 
SHIRES - I Allora .. .. .. M. 132 122 91 75 68 , 434 63 82 85 72 

F. 126 112 81 48 i 65 377 69 69 73 77 
Cambooya .. .. .. M. 127 116 91 69 72 420 79 67 78 69 

F. 114 79 79 65 52 348 I 64 52 50 66 
Chinchilla - I 

Chinchilla (N.M.) .. M. 194 190 113 81 99 596 111 110 83 88 
F. 179 153 I 120 109 94 588 115 80 88 85 

R est of Shire .. M. 239 215 ! 203 147 I 162 839 141 116 160 116 .. I 

F. 249 205 171 III 

I 
100 755 95 110 106 102 

Total Shire .. .. M. 433 405 316 228 261 1,435 252 226 243 204 
F. 428 358 291 220 194 1,343 210 I 190 194 187 

Clifton .. .. .. M. 156 156 133 82 I 92 543 89 96 107 77 
F. 147 117 113 69 I 92 4G3 86 I 83 97 74 

Crow's Nest .. .. M. 227 I 203 [ 175 118, 152 7NJ 143 125 145 138 
F. 208 216 187 1,,3 i 108 76') 10~ 114 118 118 

Glensa1lan .. .. .. M. 321, 30' I 230 147l H 1 1,0" 158 172 184 193 
F. 297 I 291 I i 77 12() 11(; 901, 153 154 151 149 

Inslewood .. .. .. M. 290 265 I 173 1}9 207 898 230 206 169 174 
F. 300 258 J85 132 159 L.. 904 1(;3 137 147 134 

--'-------~-.-- -.~- _ .. _--



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - AGE AND CONJUGAL CONDrrION. 

MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PEIlSONS OR MORE), QLEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 
full-blood Aboriginals) 

AGE LAST BIRTHDAY CONJUGAL CONDITION 

Never Married 

-~ ~ 45-49 50-'4 '5-59 60-64 65-69 70 and 
Under f 15 years I Married but P e- Wld- 01· Not over 

l' years of aae Total Manentiy vorced Stated 
of aae and over Separated 

MARYBOROUGH STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

41 29 23 27 31 33 227 116 343 274 9 16 1 5 
28 30 26 26 24 28 252 112 364 289 7 43 1 1 
90 67 54 47 28 45 487 330 817 557 11 25 2 2 
72 49 47 30 17 30 456 112 568 547 11 42 1 2 

131 96 77 74 59 78 714 446 1,160 8jl 20 41 3 7 
100 79 73 56 41 58 708 224 932 836 18 85 ! 2 3 

38 26 21 20 15 21 210 84 294 237 3 15 4 .. 
27 25 17 19 13 14 184 66 250 233 5 28 .. .. 
65 55 43 72 70 71 245 137 382 464 17 31 1 .. 
61 55 62 64 63 58 206 91 297 481 13 76 4 .. 

100 93 71 62 40 64 669 375 1,044 763 13 31 5 1 
99 69 49 57 28 48 603 170 773 762 4 61 4 .. 

203 174 135 154 125 156 1,124 596 1,720 1,464 33 77 10 1 
187 149 128 140 104 120 993 327 1,320 1,476 22 165 8 .. 

20 25 13 14 10 19 67 65 132 115 4 7 .. 1 
20 19 J 9 13 10 16 68 31 99 111 2 24 .. 1 
94 66 57 45 35 46 497 294 791 553 5 32 6 3 
48 44 37 34 29 35 478 108 586 532 7 48 4 .. 

267 224 164 136 118 140 1,575 960 2,535 1,822 40 79 19 .. 
191 137 115 131 69 88 1,427 346 1,773 1,705 23 LIt{ 5 .. 
36 25 30 19 15 34 221 91 312 266 4 11 1 .. 
28 19 23 29 18 25 200 97 297 263 9 36 3 .. 

120 70 52 54 44 48 702 452 1,154 786 6 32 3 .. 
59 63 45 35 26 39 698 150 848 739 10 66 4 .. 

156 95 82 73 59 82 923 543 1,466 1,052 10 43 4 .. 
87 82 68 64 44 64 8,98 247 1,145 1,002 19 102 7 .. 
23 29 18 II 10 7 109 93 202 156 1 10 

. ~ I 
.. 

15 14 12 , 9 6 '5 112 22 134 140 1 14 .. 
113 84 87 I 70 78 94 656 389 1,045 851 14 56 2 
95 88 62 66 41 53 582 216 798 861 14 46 9 .. 

1,417 1; 173 984 967 871 1,168 7,266 4,194 11,460 10,773 208 581 84 6 
1,361 1,302 1,154 1,212 933 1,.454 7,110 4,07B 11,18B 11,196 311 1,941 109 10 

567 452 407 423 432 623 3,150 1,586 4,736 4,406 93 34 7 
512 467 459 453 421 551 2,961 1,414 4,375 4,476 115 47 5 

1;836 1,490 1,138 982 809 1,015 10,268 6.956 17,224 12,335 216 93 22 
1,321 1,111 829 789 517 785 9,565 2,748 12,313 11,794 159 1 53 4 

3;820 3,115 2,529 ~ 2,112 2,806 20,684 12,736 33,420 27,514 517 I, 211 35 
3,194 2,880 2,442 1,871 2,790 8,240 27,876 27,466 585 3,660 209 19 

DOWNS STATISTICAL DIVISION 

201 140 106 86 66 flO 1,064 642 1,706 1,303 39 54 19 2 
171 131 84 68 83 99 1,071 451 1,522 1,296 41 185 14 1 
79 64 45 51 46 45 537 294 831 585 19 33 11 2 
78 64 42 47 31 55 511 213 724 620 18 100 7 .. 

1,259 1;022 866 833 753 1,147 6,500 4,399 10,899 8,956 202 494 92 58 
1,341 1,164 1,146 1,034 849 1,397 6,269 4,440 10,709 9,515 314 1,756 137 17 

277 196 154 161 153 238 1,515 935 2,450 1,794 30 109 15 10 
262 188 221 203 156 296 1,455 1,000 2,455 1,85(, 41 369 17 5 

75 54 51 40 36 50 34;; 248 593 470 2 24 3 4 
61 50 40 36 39 64 319 140 459 465 7 77 1 1 
72 57 44 35 24 29 334 248 582 411 10 23 3 .. 
57 48 29 27 18 19 212 113 385 38B 7 37 2 .. 
76 t 43 36 24 21 35 497 260 757 512 9 19 1 6 
62 48 31 33 32 46 452 177 629 544 14 79 8 1 

107 84 67 69 50 44 657 472 1,129 731 16 24 8 12 
82 57 31 36 34 33 625 156 781 675 16 46 2 2 

183 127 103 93 71 79 1,154 732 1,886 1,243 25 43 9 18 
144 105 62 69 66 79 1,077 333 1,410 1,219 30 125 10 3 
104 78 65 47 27 47 445 330 775 532 5 39 3 2 
85 52 46 . 42 30 53 377 192 569 534 4 75 1 3 

145 99 81 81 47 106 605 515 1,120 810 8 43 3 1 
111 75 71 49 47 88 611 262 873 787 5 80 3 .. 
176 118 104 69 76 112 860 558 1,418 1,007 14 65 6 2 
lIS 90 80 69 72 87 765 250 1,015 9B4 9 117 2 .. 
150 138 84 73 48 96 728 631 1,359 997 21 51 11 3 
98 79 64 49 47 47 743 227 970 928 20 77 4 .. 

n. 

Total No. 

648 1. 
705 2. 

1,414 3· 
1,171 4. 
2,062 5. 
1,876 6. 

553 7. 
516 8 • 
895 9· 
871 10. 

1,857 11. 
1,004 12. 
3,305 13· 
2,991 14. 

259 15· 
237 16. 

1,390 17. 
1,177 18 • 
4,495 19· 
3,644 20. 

594 21 • 
608 22. 

1,981 23. 
1,667 24. 
2,575 25· 
2,275 26-

371 27 • 
289 28. 

1;976 29. 
1,728 30. 

23,112 31. 
24,755 32. 

9,531 33· 
9,712 34. 

30,463 35. 
25,348 36. 

63,106 37. 
59,B15 38· 

3,123 39. 
3;059 40. 
1,481 41. 
1,469 42. 

20,701 43. 
22,448 44. 
4,408 45. 
4,743 46. 

1,096 47. 
1;010 48. 
1,029 49. 

819 50. 

1;304 ;>1. 
1,275 52. 
1,920 53. 
1,522 54. 
3,224 55. 
2,797 56. 
1,356 57. 
1;186 58. 
1,985 59· 
1,748 60. 
2,512 61. 
2,127 62. 
2,442 63· 
1,999 (,4. 



18. 

No 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. ,. 
6. 
7. 
8. 

9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13· 
14. 

15· 
16-
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 

25· 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33· 
34. 
35· 
36. 

37. 
38. 

39. 
40 •. 
41. 
42. 

43· 
44. 

45· 
46. 

47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 
51. 
52. 
53. 
54. 

55· 
56-
57. 
58. 
59. 
60. 

CENStB OF THE COMMONWEALTII OF AtBTRALlA, 19'4. 

NO. t. - AGE AND CONJUGAL CONDITION I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON­
(Exclusive of 

AGE LAST BlRnlDAY 

LOCAL GOVBRNNENT AREA Etc. 
(-N.N. - ladle .... Noft-mualcl,.l ToWe' Ullder 0'( ,., 10-14 15-19 20-24 21 2N9 ,0-'4 ',.,9 40-44 

DOWNS STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

SHIRES (Continued) -
Jondaryan -

Oakey (N.M.) .. .. M. 94 88 67 54 53 311 56 54 54 49 
F. 104 94 61 69 64 337 56 48 56 51 

Rest of Shire .. .. M. 268 252 158 213 133 909 155 168 160 153 
F. 289 235 123 108 118 770 153 129 129 9') 

Total Shire .. .. M. 362 340 225 267 186 1,220 211 222 214 202 
F. 393 329 184 177 182 1,107 209 177 185 146 

Mill merran .. .. .. M. 257 232 160 126 148 794 154 154 126 123 
F. 233 215 144 HI 129 733 119 112 111 97 

MudIla _ 
Miles (N.M.) .. .. M. 81 77 46 44 34 253 46 39 51 46 

F. 84 78 54 59 50 290 40 46 49 30 
Rest of Shire .. .. M. 112 102 96 87 101 413 101 84 69 77 

F. 122 103 69 56 53 359 65 54 47 64 
Total Shire .. .. M. 193 179 142 131 135 666 147 123 120 123 

F. 206 181 123 115 103 649 105 100 96 94 
Pittsworth -

Pittsworth (N.M.) .. M. 96 84 61 56 41 305 64 45 41 53 
F. 76 81 72 55 j 47 287 45 37 51 53 

Rest of Shire .. .. M. 150 165 112 84 99 532 93 91 97 91 
F. 146 151 109 74 84 494 76 74 74 83 

Total Shire .. .. M. 246 249 173 140 140 837 157 136 138 144 
F. 222 232 181 129 131 781 121 111 125 136 

Rosalie .. .. .. M. 477 472 336 235 232 1,570 285 239 254 250 
F. 427 390 295 204 197 1,354 215 221 218 187 

Rosenthal .. .. .. M. 102 96 78 38 54 323 49 56 64 65 
F. 95 107 56 43 49 308 43 53 50 75 

Stanthorpe -
Stanthorpe (N.M.) .. M. 173 152 129 75 89 547 91 105 98 80 

F. 165 174 134 124 III 614 120 99 98 92 
Rest of Shire .. .. M. 348 390 224 175 211 1,175 199 256 215 210 

F. 381 322 211 148 146 1,083 170 229 172 179 
Total Shire .. .. M. 521 542 353 250 300 1,722 290 361 313 290 

F. 546 496 345 
I 

272 257 1,697 290 328 270 271 
Tara .. .. .. M. 235 179 90 124 168 663 196 161 153 138 

F. 198 170 96 87 110 575 104 112 102 90 
Waggamba .. .. .. M. 207 163 86 152 165 639 181 137 137 132 

F. 210 132 82 89 119 529 102 92 104 69 
Wambo .. .. .. M. 544 475 299 258 279 1,633 304 272 301 272 

F. 480 432 270 220 240 1,436 250 248 234 210 

TOTAl. CITIES AND TOWNS .. M. 3,286 3,241 3,089 2,315 1,781 12,249 2,041 2,047 1,900 1,945 
F. 3,205 3,177 2,924 2.611 2,150 12,341 2,122 2,077 2,132 2,111 

TOT AL SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns .. M. 638 591 416 310 316 2,012 368 353 327 316 

F. 608 580 441 416 366 2,116 376 310 342 311 
Rest of Shires .. .. M. 4,192 3,912 2,735 2,269 2,486 13,583 2,620 2,482 2,504 2,350 

F. 4,022 3,535 2,448 1,824 1,937 12,159 2,032 2,043 1,983 1,869 

TOTAL, DIVISION .. M. 8.116 7.744 6,240 4,894 4.583 27,844 5.029 4.882 4,731 4,611 
F. 7,835 7,292 5,813 4,!l51 4,453 26,616 4,530 ~.430 4,457 4.291 

ROMA STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS-
Roma .. .. .. M. 266 239 192 134 166 863 171 177 142 130 

F. 254 239 222 174 163 923 146 144 143 121 
SmRES -

Balonne -
St. George (N.M.) .. M. 118 111 100 56 81 401 57 62 57 51 

F. 104 109 95 72 45 389 69 61 64 53 
Rest of Shire .. .. M. 276 189 129 186 242 817 244 201 1M 162 

F. 257 182 90 115 117 667 124 125 116 93 
Total Shire .. .. M. 394 300 229 241. 323 1,218 301 263 221 213 

F. 361 291 185 187 162 1,056 193 186 180 146 
Bendemere .. .. .. M. 122 100 84 76 53 391 73 68 61 48 

F. 104 92 I 58 51 57 319 38 66 39 52 
Booringa -

Mitchell (N.M.) .. .. M. 81 

"'J "I " 
57 295 61 42 58 38 

F. 95 91 72 64 '52 336 54 45 38 40 
Rest of Shire .. .. M. 127 73 44 I 87 90 349 104 88 87 83 

F. 115 83 30' 46 48 284 58 67 61 40 
Total Shire .. .. M. 208 157 109 I 138 147 644 165 130 145 121 

F. 210 , 17~ ~~_!..~O 100 620 112 112 99 80 



'STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - AGE AND CONJUGAL CONDITION. 

MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1.- PERSONS on MORE). QlEENSLAND, CENSUS. 80TH JUNE, 19$4. 
fuJl-blood Aboriginal.) 

AGE LAST BIR'rHDAY CONJUGAL CONDITION 

NeYer Married Married 
45-4' SO-'4 "-,, 60-64 65-69 70 aad Uader bllt Per- Wid-U ,ears MarrIed 0ger U ),ears of .. e Total lIUIIleady owed 

of ase alld 0ger Separated 

DOWNS STATISTICAL DIVISIuN (Condnued) , 
... __ ... 

72 29 29 38 33 64 249 175 424 360 16 32 
43 31 34 36 23 37 259 130 3!l9 357 4 55 

109 99 65 51 36 49 678 511 1,189 824 13 36 
92 68 53 43 25 46 647 199 846 791 4 62 

181 128 94 89 69 113 927 686 1,613 1,184 29 68 
135 99 87 79 48 83 906 329 1,235 1,148 8 117 
lI8 98 67 55 43 58 649 434 1,083 778 14 39 
81 58 43 40 27 34 592 171 763 720 17 49 

32 24 16 13 14 21 204 120 324 233 12 11 
26 19 26 14 13 21 216 109 325 232 9 41 
71 48 45 34 26 44 310 304 614 433 13 29 
38 38 15 24 26 26 294 84 378 383 4 34 

103 72 61 47 40 65 514 424 938 666 25 40 
M 57 41 38 39 47 510 193 703 615 13 75 

48 27 25 22 22 31 . 241 148 389 305 4 16 
44 14 21 30 34 25 229 103 332 :'AJ2 4 45 
80 72 48 29 18 32 427 290 717 506 3 29 
62 34 28 27 16 31 406 129 535 490 2 42 

128 99 73 51 40 63 668 438 1,106 811 7 45 
106 48 49 57 50 56 635 232 867 792 6 87 
194 182 119 99 72 122 1,285 758 2,043 1,433 15 64 
155 138 72 93 77 81 1,112 318 1,430 1.391 21 124 
66 54 32 35 19 61 276 184 460 378 3 25 
46 33 27 17 27 41 258 89 347 365 4 44 

90 54 54 51 40 81 454 231 685 632 16 24 
80 75 56 73 63 81 473 257 730 672 20 115 

203 170 lI3 111 75 H2 962 667 1,629 1,265 21 55 
110 109 75 73 48 73 914 231 1,145 1,184 12 99 
293 224 167 162 115 163 1,416 898 2,314 1,897 37 79 
190 184 131 146 111 154 1.387 488 1,875 1,856 32 214 
110 85 65 52 37 41 504 514 1,018 741 20 32 
68 51 45 27 26 29 464 137 601 646 9 52 

100 72 76 59 44 35 456 531 987 687 26 30 
59 49 39 28 17 31 424 14S 572 584 8 53 

222 155 120 71 66 116 1.318 850 2,168 1,483 28 65 
144 124 87 80 64 139 1,182 394 1,576 1,454 16 167 

1,816 1,422 I, 1,131 1,018 1,510 9,616 6,270 15,886 12,638 290 690 
1.852 1,547 1, 1,352 1,119 1,847 9,306 6,104 15,410 13,287 414 2,410 

318 177 148 130 232 1,645 934 2,579 2,042 57 102 
255 187 168 186 165 210 1,629 776 2,405 2,107 51 335 

2,102 1,663 1,246 1,010 744 1,124 10,839 8,045 18,884 13,486 232 673 
1,464 1,153 845 760 640 922 10,005 3,240 13.245 12,769 165 1,235 

Di· Not 
Wfced Stated 

1 1 
1 1 
6 1 
3 .. 
7 2 
4 1 
5 .. 
5 .. 
3 1 
2 .. 
6 2 
1 .. 
9 3 
3 .. 
2 .. 
2 .. 
4 2 .. .. 
6 2 
2 
9 4 
4 

I 
.. 

1 2 
1 1 

2 3 
7 1 

11 1 
5 1 

13 4 
12 2 
12 11 
6 1 

14 2 
4 1 
6 4 
8 1 

137 72 
175 23 

9 11 
20 3 

111 53 
52 11 

4.236 3,262 2,577 2,289 ~ 22,100 I 15.249 37,349. 28,166 579 1,465 ~136 
3.571 2.887 2.506 2,298 20,940 10,120 31,060 28,163 630 3,980 37 

ROMA STATISTICAL DIVISION 

125 108 76 86 50 72 697 484 1,181 859 24 42 21 7 
105 114 86 61 59 83 715 327 1.042 879 30 150 12 1 

65 34 31 28 19 24 329 224 553 302 5 20 9 5 
37 25 23 13 7 27 308 114 422 323 14 41 3 1 

166 128 ,84 76 40 49 594 729 1,323 913 35 47 16 2 
81 66 44 36 17 30 529 197 726 679 13 70 4 1 

231 162 115 104 59 73 923 953 1,876 1,215 40 67 25 7 
lIS 91 67 49 24 57 837 311 1,148 1,002 27 111 7 2 
50 41 39 22 23 32 306 205 511 346 11 21 2 1 
45 21 23 19 23 22 254 73 327 332 7 43 1 .. 
38 29 28 17 21 35 230 192 422 263 8 12 .. 
41 25 20 27 15 23 25S 109 367 268 20 43 4 .. 
61 46 32 37 31 43 244 342 586 410 14 16 4 3 
29 24 26 15 19 16 228 76 304 343 4 23 2 1 
99 75 60 54 52 78 474 534 1,008 673 22 28 4 3 
70, 49, 46 ' 42 34 39 486 185 671 611 24 66 6 1 

TOlal No. 

834 1. 
807 2. 

2,069 3. 
1,706 4 • 
2,903 5. 
2.513 6-
1.919 7 • 
1.554 8 • 

584 9. 
609 10 • 

1.097 11. 
800 12 • 

1,681 13. 
1,409 14 • 

716 15. 
685 16. 

1.261 17. 
1.069 18. 
1,977 19· 
1.754 20. 
3,568 21. 
2,970 22. 

869 23. 
762 24. 

1,362 25. 
1,545 26-
2.982 27. 
2.446 28. 
4.344 29. 
3.991 30· 
1,834 31. 
1.315 32. 
1,746 33· 
1,222 34. 
3,754 35. 
3,222 36. 

29,713 37. 
31.719 38. 

4,800 39. 
4.921 40. 

33,439 41. 
27.477 42. 

67,952 43. 
64,117 44. 

2,134 45. 
2.114 46. 

894 47. 
804 48. 

2,336 49. 
1,493 50. 
3,230 51. 
2,297 52. 

892 53· 
710 54. 

705 55. 
702 56-

1,033 57. 
677 58. 

1,73S 59. 
1,379 60. 



20. 

No 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

5. 
6-

7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 

11. 
12. 

13. 
14. 

15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 

19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25· 
26-

27. 
28. 

29· 
30· 
31. 
32. 

33· 
34. 

35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 

39· 
40. 
41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
4'. 
46-
47. 
48. 
49· 
50. 
51. 
52. 

53. 
54. 

". 56. 
57. 
58" 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO, I. - AGE AND CONJUGAL CONDmON I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON· 
(Exeiusive of 

AGE LAST BJRlniDA Y 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA E1C. 
(eN.N.· Illdle.tel NoII.llwde".1 1'0';'11) UDder 004 5-9 10014 15-19 20-24 21 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 

ROM A STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

SHIRES (Continued) -
Bungil .. .. n M. 164 137 71 89 149 487 122 122 96 122 

F. 176 131 75 63 84 459 96 97 74 66 
Warroo .. .. .. M. 121 79 47 58 95 323 105 92 89 81 

F. 114 62 '12 36 64 255 53 64 61 44 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS .. M. 266 239 192 134 166 863 171 177 142 130 
F. 254 239 222 174 163 923 146 144 143 121 

TOT AL SHIRES -
NOII·municipal Towns .. .. M. 199 195 165 107 138 696 118 104 115 89 

F. 199 200 167 136 97 725 , 123 106, 102 93 
Rest of Shires .. n M. 810 578 375 496 629 2,367 : 648 571 : 497 496 

F. 766 550 285 311 370 1,984 : 369 419 351 295 

TOTAL, DIVISION .. M. 1,275 1,012 732 737 933 3,926 937 852 754 715 
F. 1,219 989 674 621 630 3,632 638 669 596 509 

SOUTH WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

onES AND TOWNS -
138 I Charleville .. .. .. M. 343 320 217 172 1,047 184 163 151 141 

F. 310 281 222 159 198 1,007 169 154 168 143 
SHIRES -

Bulloo .. .. .. M. 31 13 11 37 83 111 72 46 19 25 
F. 32 21 15 15 23 88 15 16 11 10 

Murweh .. .. .. M. 201 132 78 137 186 591 179 158 131 127 
F. 233 164 86 72 101 569 123 105 96 84 

Paroo -
Cunnamulla (N.M.) .. M. 120 114 90 70 79 402 91 66 54 49 

F. 136 134 101 74 77 463 67 71 59 63 
Rest of Shire .. .. M. 144 94 44 109 170 421 164 128 105 115 

F. 144 70 30 48 77 306 74 71 62 53 
Total Shire .. .. M. 264 208 134 179 249 823 255 194 159 164 

F. 280 204 131 122 154 769 141 147 121 116 
QWlpie .. .. .. M. 112 80 75 134 210 444 201 137 101 106 

F. 131 97 56 56 85 355 79 62 57 65 

TOTAL OTIES AND TOWNS .. M. 343 320 217 138 172 1,047 184 163 151 141 
F. 310 281 222 159 198 1,007 169 154 168 143 

SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns .. .. M. 120 114 90 70 79 402 91 66 54 49 

F. 136 134 101 74 ! 77 463 67 71 59 63 
Rest of Shires .. .. M. 488 319 208 417 649 1,567 616 464 356 373 

F. 540 352 187 191 286 1,318 291 254 226 212 

TOTAL, DIVISION .. M. 951 753 515 
62!J __ ~0 3,016 891 693 561 563 

F. 986 __ !C!7 ___ -1 __ ._~~~ .5~~ 2,788 527 479 453 418 
,- ---.~ ---.... 

ROCKHAMPTON STATISTICAL DIVISION -
CITIES AND TOWNS -

Gladstone ... .. .. M. 445 391 HO 239 249 1,424 307 275 272 229 
F. 429 403 296 242 237 1,406 259 252 248 204 

Rockhamptoll .. .. M. 2,268 2,019 1,717 1,460 1,222 7,705 1,453 1,383 1,319 1;292 
F. 2,070 1,935 1,723 1,727 1,472 7,732 1,540 1,392 1,465 1,417 

SHIRES -
Banalla _ 

Biloela (N.M.) .. .. M. 104 68 59 48 65 293 65 51 49 67 
F. 108 73 63 75 66 337 66 43 54 36 

Rest of Shire .. .. M. 470 439 351 333 335 1,658 307 281 259 312 
F. 479 411 299 249 188 1,479 238 214 231 191 

Total Shire .. .. M. 574 507 410 381 400 1,951 372 332 308 379 
F. 587 484 362 324 254 1,816 304 257 285 227 

Broadsound .. n n M. 98 88 ·'62 77 92 337 81 84 58 70 
F. 99 71 43 43 44 268 52 49 43 45 

Calliope n .. .. M. 260 240 183 152 135 864 152 139 135 155 
F. 263 218 155 106 92 758 130 122 121 no 

Duaringa .. .. .. M. 114 105 98 96 93 437 102 72 8' 79 
F. 140 128 88 71 62 437 62 51 43 52 

Fitzroy n .. .. M. 193 223 212 128 96 773 107 107 124 145 
F. 201 210 208 123 92 760 84 103 97 122 

Livingstone -
YepPQon (N.M.) .. M. 118 161 206 141 36 630 60 52 70 68 

F. 114 161 182 145 53 613 71 69 75 97 
Rest of Shire n, n M. 282 272 207 16; 136 946 148 166 139 154 

F. 231 267 222 129 111 862 133 116 125 126 
Total Shire n .. M. 400 433 413 306 172 1,576 208 218 209 222 

F. 345 428 404 274 164 1,475 204 185 200 223 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - AGE AND CONJUGAL CONDITION. 

MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), QlEENSLAND, CENSUS. 30TH JUNE. 1954. 
full-blood Aborlslnals) 

AGE LAST BIRTHDAY CONJUGAL CONDITION 
Neyer Married Married 

45-49 5O-S" "-59 60-64 65-69 70 and Under 15 year. but Pet- Wid· oyer 
" yeara of a,e Total Married lIWlendy owed 
of ale and over Separated 

HOMA STATlSTICAL lllYISION (Continued) 

109 67 46 43 31 44 372 4(H 773 ,:~ III 29 
63 39 36 27 18 24 382 115 497 518 7 43 
54 53 37 34 31 23 247 306 553 398 15 26 
24 27 27 11 17 17 208 70 278 32') i 7 33 

125 108 76 86 50 72 697 484 1,181 859
1 

24 42 
105 114 86 61 59 83 715 327 1,042 879 I 30 150 

I 

103 63 59 45 40 59 559 416 975 ShSI 13 32 
78 50 43 40 22 50 566 223 789 591 34 84 

440 335 238 212 156 191 1,763 1,983 3,746 2,639 93 139 
242 177 156 108 94 109 1,601 531 2,132 2,2(l1 38 212 

668 506 373 343 246 322 3,019 tg:i 5,902 4,0(,3 130 213 
425 341 285 209 175 242 2,8B2 3,%3 3,671 102 446 

SOUTH WESTERN STATISTICAL DlYISION 

116 84 71 61 58 87 880 532 1,412 799 45 39 
101 69 68 73 43 53 813 3(l4 1,117 914 42 130 

41 2B 20 30 15 12 55 235 290 156 15 13 
B 10 5 7 1 68 25 93 86 5 3 

106 88 61 61 42 44 411 572 983 662 29 40 
59 47 35 33 26 20 483 134 617 583 18 57 

58 52 44 40 25 39 324 277 601 332 20 19 
49 34 31 20 22 26 371 153 524 344 28 60 
98 76 62 42 42 24 282 489 771 580 19 29 
48 24 28 20 7 15 244 89 333 400 12 20 

156 128 106 82 67 63 G06 766 1,372 912 39 48 
97 58 59 40 29 41 . 615 242 857 744 40 80 
91 82 65 68 46 42 267 680 947 520 2B 28 
48 31 24 15 21 15 284 117 401 389 11 34 

116 84 71 61 58 87 880 532 1,412 799 45 39 
101 69 68 73 4~ 53 813 304 1,117 914 42 130 

58 52 44 40 25 39 324 277 601 332 20 19 
49 34 31 20 22 26 371 153 524 344 28 GO 

336 274 208 201 145 122 1,015 1,976 2,991 1,918 91 110 
163 112 92 75 S5 50 1,079 365 1,444 1,458 46 114 

510 410 323 302 228 248 2,219 2,785 5,004 3,049 156 168 
313 215 191 168 120 129 2,263 822 3,085 2,716 116 304 

, -ROCKHMIPTON ST A TlSTICAl DIYISION 

232 185 146 139 72 IH 1,146 72!l 1,874 1,586 39 84 
187 148 118 108 84 124 1,128 40!l 1,536 1,557 36 196 

1,217 1,089 889 837 613 941 6,004 4,160 10,164 8,647 20b 572 
1,216 1,132 978 978 722 1,184 5,728 3,913 9.641 9,069 286 1,827 

35 32 16 15 18 22 231 156 387 298 15 11 
14 20 16 20 16 15 244 119 363 284 6 31 

274 172 138 120 85 121 1,260 1,133 2,393 1,475 33 72 

137 105 In 71 44 57 1,189 340 1.529 1,354 19 89 
309 204 154 135 103 143 1,491 1,289 2,780 1,773 48 83 
151 125 97 91 60 72 1,433 459 1,892 1,638 25 120 
48 47 43 34 28 29 248 303 551 344 13 20 
26 21 20 19 8 15 213 58 271 300 2 24 

130 91 93 75 52 79 6B3 506 1,189 810 19 39 
82 56 63 48 47 50 636 170 806 755 16 80 
62 44 40 37 20 23 317 322 639 .393 9 18 
43 24 20 23 12 16 356 9R 454 340 4 36 

146 91 85 74 65 I1S 628 446 1,074 756 17 54 
80 86 56 I 52 51 78 619 258 877 6"74 9 77 

59 69 51 51 60 101 485 271 756 4B5 19 41 
65 68 59 70 63 109 457 252 709 526 20 136 

158 128 112 105 82 128 761 581 1,342 910 32 72 
100 98 82 63 51 91 720 215 935 8ull 17 118 
217 197 163 156 142 229 1,2M) 852 2,09tl 1.395 51 113 
165 166 141 133 114 200 1,177 467 It()44 l,~94 .~7 254 

21. 

Dl· Not 
Total No. 

wrced Staled 

13 7 1,412 1. 
3 1 1,069 2. 
3 4 999 3· 
6 .. 653 4 • 

21 7 2,134 5. 
12 1 2,114 6. 

9 5 1,599 I 
7. 

7 1 1,506 8. 
38 17 6,672 9. 
16 3 4,602 10. 

68 29 10,405 11. 
35 5 8,222 12. 

7 4 2,306 13. 
8 .. 2,211 14. 

!l 1 4B3 15. 
2 .. 189 16. 

11 6 1,731 17. 
8 1 1,284 lB. 

12 7 991 19· 
7 1 964 20. 

11 7 1,417 21. 
6 .. 771 22. 

23 14 2,408 23. 
13 1 1,735 24. 
11 11 1,545 25. 
7 .. 842 26. 

7 4 2,306 27. 
8 .. 2,211 28. 

12 7 991 29· 
7 1 964 30. 

41 25 5,176 31. 
23 1 3,086 32. 

60 36 8,473 33· 
38 2 6,261 34. 

22 .. 3,605 35. 
14 .. 3,339 36-

121 9 19,719 37. 
117 11 20,951 38. 

3 .. 714 39. 
1 .. 685 40. 

21 3 3.997 41. 
4 .. 2.995 42. 

24 3 4,711 43· 
5 .. 3,680 44. 
4 7 939 45. 
1 .. 598 46. 

11 3 2,071 47. 
5 1 1,663 48. 
6 5 1,070 49. 
1 .. 835 50. 
7 3 1,911 51. 
'5 1 1,643 52. 

2 .. 1,303 53. 
10 .. 1,401 54. 
22 4 2,3tl2 55. 
6 1 1,945 56-

~~ 4 3,68'\ 57. 
1 3,346 58. 



22. 

No 

1. 
2. 

3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 

9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13· 
14. 
15. 
lGo 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 

21. 
22. 

23-
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 

29. 
30. 

31. 
32. 

33. 
34. 

35· 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 

43· 
44. 
45· 
46. 
47. 
48. 

49. 
50. 
51. 
52. 
53· 
54. 

". 5Go 
57. 
58. 
59· 
60. 
61. 
62. 
63. 
64. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA. 195 ... 

NO~ 1. - AGE AND-CONJUGAL CONDITION I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON. 
(Exclusive of 

AGE LAST BmmDAY 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ARaA ETC. 
(·N .... • blelleate. NOAomualclpal Towil) 

0-4 5-9 10-1. 15-19 20-2. Under 
2'-29 30-34 "'39 .0-44 21 

ROCKHAMPTON STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

SHIRES (Continued) _ 
Miriam Vale •• .. .. M. 121 121 91 56 58 398 60 75 70 71 

F. 112 91 75 57 
Monto -

50 341 50 47 63 46 

Manto (N.M.) .. .. M. 127 108 90 51 56 383 67 64 :59 68 
F. 91 111 82 87 76 3B8 55 71 61 53 

Rest of Shire .. .. M. 206 196 138 123 103 679 128 116 III 104 
F. 178 166 149 80 92 592 101 76 90 82 

Total Shire .. .. M. 333 304 228 174 159 1,062 195 180 170 172 
F. 269 277 231 167 

Mount Morgan _ 
168 980 156 147 151 135 

Mount Morgan (N.M.) .. M. 271 253 197 165 129 913 178 139 156 152 
F. 241 220 183 156 135 830 141 133 129 164 

Rest of Shire .. .. M. 47 64 :56 37 21 209 28 25 40 ;6 
F. 49 38 60 31 15 183 25 30 33 39 

Total Shire .. .. M. 318 317 253 202 150 1,122 206 164 196 188 
F. 290 258 243 187 150 1,013 166 163 162 203 

Tll!oom .. .. .. M. 173 143 83 114 124 533 98 110 113 97 
F. 142 III 96 67 75 429 73 92 71 54 

Theodore Irrigation Area .. M. 45 43 37 35 38 167 28 29 33 34 
F. 47 50 38 25 19 164 24 25 2:5 18 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. M. 3 1 .. 2 5 6 8 7 5 6 
F. 2 2 1 2 12 9 11 6 5 1 

TOTAL ClTIES AND TOWNS .. M. 2,713 2,410 2,027 1,699 1,471 9,129 1,700 1,658 1,591 1,521 
F. 2,499 2.338 2,019 1,%9 

TOT AL SHIRES -
1,709 9,138 1,799 1,644 1,713 1,621 

Non-municipal Towns .. .. M. 620 590 '52 405 286 2,219 370 306 334 355 
F. 554 565 510 463 330 2,168 333 316 319 350 

R est of Shires .. .. M. 2,009 1,934 1,518 1,316 1,231 7,001 1,239 1,204 1,167 1,257 
F. 1,941 1,761 1,433 981 840 6,273 972 925 942 885 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. M. 3 1 .. 2 5 6 8 7 5 6 
F. 2 2 1 2 12 9 11 6 5 1 

TOTAL, DIVISION .. M. 5,345 4,935 4,097 3,422 2,993 18.355 3,377 3.175 3,097 3,139 
F. 4,996 4,666 3,%3 3,415 2,891 17.588 3,115 2,891 2,979 2,857 

CENTRAL WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS .. .. M. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
F. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. 

SHIRES -
Aramac .. .. .. M. 97 72 51 50 104 285 105 82 73 82 

F. 103 84 48 37 65 281 64 65 49 45 
Barcaldine _ 

Bll!caldine (N.M.) .. M. 95 98 75 37 70 320 60 62 72 45 
F. 90 99 90 65 58 358 64 57 57 58 

Rest of Shire .. .. M. 42 22 7 21 33 99 43 20 23 26 
F. 30 20 5 8 14 M 17 16 12 15 

Total Shire .. .. M. 137 120 82 58 103 419 103 82 95 71 
F. 120 119 95 73 72 423 81 73 69 73 

Bauhinia .. .. .. M. 91 85 69 72 97 338 76 65 73 53 
F. 85 92 70 52 , 53 308 49 46 50 49 

Belyando _ 
Clermont (N.M.) .. M. 91 89 93 48 58 334 63 42 53 44 

F. 111 92 93 52 54 362 50 58 47 49 
Rest of Shire .. .. M. 88 67 61 78 103 314 94 78 62 57 

F. 90 73 48 33 52 252 41 60 .38 34 
Total Shire .. .. M. 179 156 1:54 126 161 648 157 120 115 101 

F. 201 165 141 8:5 106 614 91 118 85 83 
Biackall -

Blackall (N.M.) .. .. M. 124 144 96 48 79 422 97 73 68 64 
F. 110 98 92 73 59 389 69 70 67 42 

Rest of Shire .. .. M. 60 41 19 34 70 168 73 42 51 48 
F. 47 35 15 17 32 118 27 32 24 19 

Total Shire .. .. M. 184 185 115 82 149 590 170 11:5 119 112 
F. 157 133 107 90 91 507 96 102 91 61 

Emerald -
Emerald (N.M.) .. .. M. 102 112 67 53 76 342 90 91 64 50 

F. 113 93 79 59 56 353 66 64 48 39 
Rest of Shire .. .. M. 56 55 41 57 74 221 63 :51 41 38 

F. 45 42 16 23 29 129 23 38 18 25 
Total Shire .. .. M. 158 167 108 110 150 563 153 142 105 88 

F. 158 135 95 82 85 482 89 102 66 64 
Ilfracombe .. .. .. M. 36 24 12 18 42 100 36 37 15 24 

F. 31 19 13 6 24 75 19 25 9 16 
Jericho .. .. .. M. 108 81 58 62 95 320 88 94 59 56 

F. 95 81 74 45 49 302, 57, 53 48 33 l __ 

....--------~ .. -.. --



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - AGE AND CONJUGAL CONDITION. 

MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 
full-blood Aboriginals) 

AGE LAST BIRTHDAY CONJUGAL CONDITION 

Never Married Married 
45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70 and 

Under 115 years but Per- Wid· over 
15 years of aae Total 

Married manentiy owed 
of ase aad over Separated 

ROCKI IA~IPTON STATISTICAL lJIVlSION (Continued) 

52 61 36 28 26 30 333 197 530 385 16 18 
39 29 25 22 19 25 278 82 360 348 9 33 

59 29 27 28 10 22 325 13!l 463 380 9 10 
44 28 18 21 23 16 284 136 420 377 6 32 
77 87 60 311 27 34 540 357 897 606 21 18 
59 53 18 34 16 14 493 108 601 564 9 31 

136 116 87 66 37 56 865 495 1,360 986 30 28 
103 81 36 55 39 30 777 244 1,021 941 15 63 

141 109 89 70 53 66 721 468 1,189 886 26 57 
102 87 82 69 56 B6 644 273 917 871 22 164 
30 24 28 17 17 16 167 103 270 199 4 9 
19 21 14 22 10 16 147 43 190 199 4 27 

171 133 117 87 70 82 888 571 1,459 1,085 30 66 
121 108 96 91 66 102 791 316 1,107 1,070 26 191 
81 67 50 55 35 40 399 411 810 525 14 25 
52 40 41 28 27 29 349 134 483 467 5 42 
26 18 11 11 5 7 125 107 232 161 .. 5 
13 14 6 8 4 9 135 35 170 143 .. 12 
4 3 3 .. 1 2 4 18 22 23 4 1 
3 3 1 2 .. 1 5 26 31 16 1 4 

1,449 1,274 I,O~5 976 685 1,055 7,150 4,888 12,038 10,233 245 656 
1,403 1,280 1,096 1,086 806 1,308 6,856 4,321 11,177 10,626 322 2,023 

294 239 183 164 141 211 1,762 1,033 2,795 2,049 69 119 
225 203 175 180 158 226 1,629 780 2,409 2,058 54 363 

1,084 830 696 594 442 622 5,161 4,466 9,927 6,564 178 350 
650 547 426 390 289 400 5,135 1,541 6,676 6,012 94 569 

4 3 3 .. 1 2 4 18 22 23 4 1 
3 3 1 2 .. 1 5 26 31 16 1 4 

2,831 2,346 1,917 1,734 1,269 1,890 14,377 10,405 24,782 18,869 496 1,126 
2,281 2,033 1,698 1,658 1,253 1,935 13,625 6,668 20,293 18,712 471 2,959 

CENTRAL WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION -
.. . , .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

51 56 50 48 28 36 220 324 544 375 21 26 
36 37 30 23 19 24 235 107 342 329 12 44 

47 51 35 33 27 14 26!1 225 493 319 11 19 
48 31 42 31 19 45 279 144 423 352 13 59 
22 15 15 20 10 6 71 109 180 123 10 7 
9 9 8 1 3 3 55 16 71 89 1 8 

69 66 50 53 37 50 339 334 673 442 21 26 
57 40 50 32 22 4!l 334 160 494 441 14 67 
58 51 40 40 26 38 245 307 552 334 7 34 
29 30 23 19 23 29 247 113 360 297 3 38 

42 50 36 29 28 35 273 200 473 304 7 11 
40 31 30 28 26 25 296 102 398 316 15 54 
57 54 43 45 21 25 216 343 559 337 12 ;11 
27 27 22 19 7 13 211 52 263 286 4 31 
99 104 79 74 49 60 489 543 1,032 641 19 32 
67 58 52 47 33 38 507 154 661 602 19 85 

47 41 30 39 28 37 364 240 604 369 8 22 
37 46 34 23 25 25 300 127 427 383 7 47 
32 23 26 28 23 12 120 208 ~28 225 8 16 
13 13 17 7 9 6 97 33 130 165 2 13 
79 64 56 67 51 49 484 448 932 594 16 38 
50 59 51 30 34 31 397 160 557 54!:i 9 60 

43 39 40 23 17 18 281 204 485 370 11 17 
36 31 17 20 15 12 285 101 386 320 5 34 
34 28 34 23 30 32 152 258 110 213 15 12 
15 17 22 12 14 ,15 103 41 144 1!:i0 6 20 
77 67 74 46 47 50 433 462 895 583 24 29 
51 48 39 32 29 27 388 142 530 500 11 54 
20 25 16 12 8 7 72 110 182 111 1 6 
11 9 7 8 7 8 63 27 90 102 5 15 
55 52 41 34 29 17 247 281 528 360 15 16 
40 27 20 17 13 19 250 76 326 305 8 28 

23. 

DI· Not 
Total No. 

wrced Stated 

3 4 956 1. 
.. .. 750 2 • 

3 .. 865 3 • 
2 .. 837 4 • 
6 .. 1,548 5· 
3 .. 1,208 6 • 
9 .. 2,413 7 • 
5 .. 2,045 8 • 

10 .. 2,168 9· 
!l 2 1,984 10. 
2 2 486 11. 
2 .. 422 12 • 

12 2 2,654 13. 
10 2 2,406 14. 
7 2 1,383 15. 
1 .. 998 16. 
2 .. 400 17. 
.. .. 325 18. 
.. .. 50 19· .. .. 52 20. 

143 9 23,324 21. 
131 11 24,290 22. 

18 .. 5,050 23-
21 2 4,907 24. 
91 33 17,143 25. 
28 3 13,382 26. 
.. .. 50 27-
.. .. 52 28. 

252 42 45,567 29· 
180 16 42,631 30. 

. . .. .. 31 • 

.. .. .. 32 • 

11 !l 985 33· 
2 .. 729 34. 

5 4 851 35. 
6 1 854 36. 
4 1 325 37. 
.. 1 170 38. 
9 5 1,176 39. 
6 2 1,024 40. 
3 4 934 41. 
1 .. 699 42. 

4 2 801 43· 
3 .. 786 44. 
4 .. 933 45. 
.. .. 584 46. 
8 2 1,734 47. 
3 .. 1,370 48. 

6 6 1,015 49· 
3 3 870 50. 
3 2 . 582 51. 
3 .. 313 52. 
9 8 1,597 53· 
6 3 1,183 54. 

1 1 885 55. 
2 1 748 56. 
9 .. 657 57. 
4 .. 354 58. 

10 1 1,542 59. 
6 1 1,102 60. 
2 .. 332 61. 
.. .. 212 62. 
6 4 929 63· 
2 2 671 ' 64. 



24. 

No 

1. 
2. 
3· 
4. 
5. 
6-
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 

11. 
12. 

13· 
14. 
15. 
16-

17. 
18. 

19. 
20 •. 

21. 
22. 
23· 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 

29. 
30· 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34· 

35· 
36. 

37. 
38· 
39. 
40. 

41. 
42. 

43· 
44. 

45. 
46. 
41. 
48. 

49. 
50. 
51· 
52. 
53· 
54. 

CENSm OF THE COMNONYBALTJI OF AUSTRALiA, 19'54. 

NO. I. - AGE AND CONJUGAL CONDITION I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON­
(Bzeluai.e of 

AGE LAST BIR mOA Y 

LOCAL GOVERNYBNT AR~A Etc. 
(-N.N.· IMlca ... No ...... lclpall'.wa) UDder N ,., 11"'4 1,.1, 20'24 21 2"~ 30034 n'3' 40044 

CENTRAL WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

SHIRES (Continued) -
Lonsreach -

LonSfeaeh (N.M.) .. M. 183 189 144 116 167 655 170 134 103 120 
F. 208 170 155 121 147 681 138 126 122 82 

Rest of Shire .. .. M. 54 24 20 42 95 156 85 46 47 26 
F. 68 45 15 12 45 145 37 28 30 18 

Total Shire .. .. M. 237 213 164 158 262 811 255 180 150 146 
F. 276 215 170 133 192 826 175 .154 152 100 

Peak Downs .. .. .. M. 44 39 25 35 62 154 68 46 32 43 
F. 49 23 14 15 27 106 26 23 21 23 

Tambo .. .. .. M. 62 51 32 41 . 64 195 73 55 39 49 
F. 66 54 37 31 I 34 195 40 38 30 32 

TOTAL CITIES AND. TOWNS .. M • .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. 
F. .. oo .. .. .. .. .. oo .. .. 

TOTAL SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns •• oo M. 595 632 475 302 450 2,073 . 480 402 360 323 

F. 632 552 509 370 374 2,143 387 375 341 270 
Rest of Shires oo .. M. 738 561 395 510 839 2.350 804 616 515 502 

F. 709 568 355 279 424 1,976 400 424 329 309 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. M. 1,333 1,193 870 812 1,289 4,423 1,284 1,018 875 825 
F. 1,341 1,120 864 649 798 4,119 787 799 670 579 

FAR WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS .. .. M. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . oo .. 
F. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

SHIRES -
Bareoo .. .. .. M. 47 41 28 45 103 172 79 65 51 47 

F. 56 46 21 14 28 144 39 36 17 15 
Boulia .. .. . . M. 29 25 17 41 65 126 54 45 36 36 

F. 55 32 12 22 21 126 28 27 13 15 
Diamantina .. .. .. M. 17 11 2. 16 21 47 25 12 18 13 

F. 11 5 2 3 5 22 6 7 5 4 
Isisford .. .. .. M. 49 36 26 31 56 151 58 40 42 32 

F. 47 33 22 21 28 128 38 24 27 19 
Winton -

Winton (N.Mo) .. .. M. 104 98 58 47 68 315 81 45 33 38 
F. 86 76 63 48 63 283 52 44 33 38 

Rest of ShIre .. .. M. 66 35 22 65 108 209 84 72 63 45 
F. 65 30 12 33 43 148 38 32 28 26 

Total Shire oo .. M. 170 133 80 112 176 524 165 117 96 83 
F. 151 106 75 81 106 431 90 76 61 64 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS .. M. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
F. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . 

TOTAL SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns .. .. M. 104 98 58 47 68 315 81 45 33 38 

F. 86 76 63 48 63 283 52 44 33 38 
Rest of Shires .. .. M; 208 148 95 198 353 705 300 234 210 173 

F. 234 146 69 93 125 568 149 126 90 79 

TOTAL. DIVISION .. M. 312 246 153 245 421 1.020 381 279 243 211 
F. 320 222 132 141 188 851 201 170 123 117 

MACKAY STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS-
Mackay .. .. .. M. 739 680 548 492 512 2.546 618 522 522 469 

F. 710 626 549 700 643 2,724 547 501 518 515 
SHIRES -

Mirani .. .. .. M. 329 321 228 189 304 1.127 274 241 200 216 . F. 335 301 200 153 153 1,019 180 174 160 126 
Nebo .. .. . . M. 25 17 11 36 23 94 20 28 18 19 

F. 19 21 13 15 8 69 12 13 13 16 
Pioneer _ 

Mackay North (N.M.) .. M. 255 228 185 122 124 813 139 142 125 101 
F. 255 205 164 149 131 797 144 142 127 109 

Rest of Shire .. .. M. 729 626 557 502 580 2,509 542 441 407 368 
F. 657 629 475 353 322 2,162 353 334 332 274 

Total Shire .. .. M. 984 854 742 624 704 3,322 681 583 532 469 
F. 912 834 639 502 453 2,959 . 497 476 459 . 383 



STATE OF QUEl':NSLAND. - AGE AND CONJUGAL CONorrION. 

MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MORE). QtEENSLAND, CENSUS. 30nl JUNE, 1954. 
full-blood AboriSinals) 

AGE LAST BIRTHDAY CONJUGAL CONDITION 

Never Married Married 
.5-.51 50-5. 55-551 60-64 65"651 70 and 

Under f 15 years bllt Per- Wid· over 15 years of aae Total 
Married mallelltly owed 

of aBe and over Separated 

CENTRAL WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION Continued) 

I 
69 109 71 54 52 53 516 465 981 678 22 33 
64 72 69 52 41 49 533 246 779 687 25 109 
39 47 37 29 14 13 98 268 366 217 14 19 
22 17 15 8 8 7 128 48 176 175 7 15 

108 156 108 83 66 66 614 733 1,347 895 36 52 
86 89 84 60 49 56 661 294 955 862 32 124 
34 28 21 15' 10 14 108 199 307 197 4 6 
23 16 10 13 6 1.3 86 34 12(1 158 2 22 
38 28 29 18 12 19 145 214 359 224 10 14 
18 19 9 <) 9 9 157 56 213 189 9 22 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
248 290 212 178 152 187 1,702 1,334 3,036 2,040 59 102 
225 2II 192 154 126 156 1,693 720 2,413 2,058 65 303 
440 ,407 352 312 2II 219 1,694 2,621 4,315 2,746 lIS 177 
243 221 183 136 118 14() 1,632 603 2,235 2,275 59 256 

688 697 564 490 363 406 3.396 3,955 7,351 4,7B6 174 279 
468 432 375 290 244 302 3,325 1,323 4,648 4,333 124 559 

FAR WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
35 33 34 35 12 19 116 300 416 206 18 17 
18 23 6 7 4 (, 123 34 157 154 8 14 
33 26 27 31 13 15 71 237 308 157 6 14 
16 11 9 2 6 2 99 38 137 116 6 9 
9 '10 8 5 7 8 30 91 121 46 3 7 
2 1 2 3 1 .. 18 7 25 28 .. 3 

29 32 21 18 6 7 111 174 285 176 7 11 
19 II 18 7 5 5 102 42 144 160 2 17 

42 43 33 23 18 21 260 190 450 275 10 14 
38 27 21 15 18 24 225 90 315 279 11 38 
45 54 42 28 18 13 123 336 459 268 12 18 
15 21 15 9 3 4 107 54 161 195 3 14 
87 97 75 51 36 34 383 526 909 543 22 32 
53 48 36 24 21 28 332 144 476 474 14 52 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. . . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
42 43 33 23 18 21 260 190 450 275 10 14 
38 27 21 15 18 24 . 225 90 315 279 11 38 

151 155 132 117 56 62 451 1,138 1,589 853 46 67 
70 67 50 28 19 17 449 175 624 653 19 57 

193 198 165 140 74 B3 711 1,328 2,039 1,128 56 81 
108 94 71 43 37 41 674 265 939 932 30 95 

MACKAY STATISTICAL DIVISION 

465 408 351 '14'1 267 349 1.967 1,694 3,661 3,287 75 212 
400 388 393 347 272 368 1,885 1,446 3,331 3,362 125 611 

170 116 93 74 58 67 B71l 818 1,696 1,094 30 42 
97 81 72 51 39 54 !l36 201 1,037 1,030 23 82 
IH 16 11 14 9 17 53 123 176 H9 7 5 
6 7 9 4 4 5 53 28 81 75 1 7 

106 61 47 40 49 71 668 308 976 759 16 34 
64 58 46 51 51 43 624 198 822 782 28 101 

343 296 231 191 174 162 1,912 1,744 3,656 2,301 44 114 
233 188 142 123 114 102 1,761 486 2,247 2,182 32 163 
449 357 278 231 223 233 2,580 2,052 4,632 3,0(,0 60 148 
297 246 188 174 165 145 2,385 684 3,069 2,')M 6() 2M 

25. 

01· Not 
Totel No. 

vorc:ed Stated 

6 14 1,734 I. 
9 7 1.616 2. 
I 1 618 3· 
I I 375 4. 
7 15 2,352 5. 

10 8 1,991 6. 
2 .. 516 7. 
.. .. 302 8 • 
2 1 610 9. 
2 .. 435 10. 

.. .. .. II • 

.. .. .. 12 • 

22 27 5.286 13. 
23 12 4.874 14. 
47 21 7,421 15· 
15 4 4,844 16. 

69 48 12,707 17. 
38 16 9,718 18. 

.. .. .. 19· .. .. .. 20 • 

14 3 674 21. 
2 1 336 22-
2 6 493 23. 
2 1 271 24. 
2 3 182 2~. 

1 . . 57 26-
3 1 483 27. 
1 .. 324 28. 

2 1 752 29· 
2 1 646 30. 
3 .. 7flJ 31. 
1 .. 374 32. 
5 1 1,512 33· 
3 1 1,020 34. 

.. .. .. 35· .. .. .. 36 • 

2 1 752 37. 
2 1 646 38. 

24 13 2,592 39. 
7 2 1,362 40. 

26 14 3,344 41. 
9 3 2,008 42. 

47 3 7,2H5 43· 
46 2 7,477 44. 

17 1 2,!l80 45. 
4 .. 2,176 46-
3 2 282 47. 
1 .. 165 48. 

9 1 1,795 49. 
6 .. 1,739 50. 

29 5 6,149 51. 
7 .. 4,631 52. 

38 6 7,944 53· 
13 .. 6,370 54. 



26. 

No 

1. 
2. 
;. 
4. 
5. 
6-

7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 

13. 
14-

1"" 
16. 
17. 
18. 

19. 
20. 

21. 
22. 
23· 
24-
25. 
26. 

27. 
28. 
29. 
30· 
31. 
32. 
33-
34· 
35· 
36-
37. 
38· 

39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 
43· 
44. 

45· 
46. 

47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 

51. 
52. 

CENSlB OP THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

"O~ 1. - AGE AND CONJUGAL CONDITION I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON­
(Exclusive of 

AGE LAST BIR1HDAY 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. 
(-N.N, - ladleste. No.'lIIwdolp.1 Tow.) UDder 0-4 ,., 1()-14 15-19 20-24 21 25029 30-34 35-39 40-« 

MACKAY STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 
~-- --~ ---- ... ~-.-

SHIRES (Continued) -
Proserpine -

Proserpine (N.M.) ... M. 135 134 68 77 96 427 ll'l 90 86 82 
F. 127 102 77 94 75 416 76 83 73 63 

Rest of Shire .. .. M. 144 113 85 77 128 438 162 115 91 99 
F. 141 116 72 68 93 404 93 92 64 70 

Total Shire .. ., M. 279 247 153 154 224 865 275 205 177 181 
F. 268 218 149 162 168 820 169 175 137 133 

Salina -
Salina (N.M.) .. .. M. 131 119 83 78 86 433 96 90 71 65 

F. 120 95 86 59 79 377 58 76 70 50 
R est of Shire .. .. M. 114 106 76 87 90 397 IU5 82 88 74 

F. 106 99 84 57 48 354 67 52 61 ~6 
Total Shire .. .. M. 245 225 159 16) 176 830 201 172 159 139 

F. 226 194 170 116 127 731 125 128 131 106 
.. _-

--~ .. - -
TOT AI. CITIES AND TOWNS .. M. 739 680 548 492 512 2.546 618 522 522 469 

F. 710 626 549 700 643 2,724 547 501 518 515 
TOT AI. SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns •• .. M. 521 481 336 277 306 1,673 348 322 282 248 . F. 502 402 i 327 302 285 1.590 278 301 270 222 
Rest of Shires .. .. M. 1.341 1,183 957 891 1,125 4,565 1,103 907 804 776 

F. 1.258 1.166 844 6;16 624 4.008 705 665 630 542 

TOT AI.. DIVISION .. M. 2,601 2,344 1.841 1.660 1,943 8.784 2.069 1.751 1,608 1,493 
F. 2,470 2.194 1,720 1.648 1,552 8,322 1,530 1,467 1.418 1.279 

TOWNSVILLE ST ATISTICAL DIVISION 
,----

CITIES AND TOWNS-
Bowen .. .. .. M. 211 190 131 93 121 642 174 139 124 138 

F. 207 157 144 no 122 670 132 124 122 117 
Charters Towers . , .. M. 296 308 416 7fiO 172 1,311 172 148 186 206 

F. 297 324 333 301 173 1,286 193 184 214 224 
Townsville .. .. .. M. 2.143 2.127 1,590 1.384 1,432 7.480 1,724 1.636 1.500 1,396 

F. 2.161 1,864 1.664 1,483 1,516 7,455 1.536 1,497 1,523 1,328 
SHIRES -

Ayr -
Ayr (N.M.) .. .. M. 451 344 300 236 270 1,368 327 322 245 241 

F. 400 352 287 240 301 1,329 303 263 241 208 
Home Hill (inc! uding M. 201 144 121 102 103 I 594 130 126 104 107 

Carstaits) (N.M.) .. F. 171 149 125 94 93 563 127 101 89 83 
Rest of Shire .. .. M. 351 280 199 208 304 1,089 385 316 225 198 

F. 307 276 203 149 160 967 170 195 145 151 
Total Shire .. .. M. 1.003 768 620 546 677 3,051 842 764 574 546 

F. 878 777 615 483 554 2.859 600 559 475 442 
Dalrymple .. .. .. M. 88 89 76 86 88 359 83 83 86 83 

F. 116 87 64 37 59 310 59 50 57 47 
Thuringowa .. .. .. M. 150 139 102 108 145 525 164 129 111 99 

F. 152 122 77 50 61 414 88 78 71 56 
Wangaratta -

Collinsville-Scottville (N.M.) M. 130 96 84 68 55 389 86 73 65 75 
F. 108 106 93 71 61 388 74 57 68 69 

Rest of Shire .. .. M. 184 177 157 143 143 694 151 128 141 113 
F. 180 150 129 86 86 560 99 105 96 78 

Total Shire .. .. M. 314 273 241 211 198 1,083 237 201 I 206 188 
F. 288 256 222 157 147 948 173 162 164 147 

TOT AI. crn ES AND TOWNS .. M. 2,650 2.625 2.137 1,737 1,725 9,433 2,070 1,923 ! 1,810 1,740 
F. 2,665 2.345 2,141 1,914 1,811 9,411 1,861 1,805 1,859 1,669 

TOT AL SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns •• .. M. 782 584 505 406 428 2.35J j 543 521 i 414 423 

F. 679 607 505 405 455 2.280 ' 504 421 398 360 
Rest of Shires .. .. M. 773 685 534 545 680 2.667 783 656 563 493 

F. 755 473 322 366 2,251 41G 428 369 332 
~'-~ ,-----=-. 

TOT AI. , DIVISION .. M. 4,205 3.894 3.176 2.G88 2.833 14,451 3,396 3,100 2,787 2.656 
F. 4.099 3.587 3.119 2.641 2,632 13,942 2.781 • 2.654 2,626 2,361 

,.~- --.----- -.-~~ .. ---~~ ... 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - AGE AND CONJUGAL CONDITION. 

MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, BOTII JUNE, 1954. 
full-blood Aboriginals) 

AGE LAsT BIRTHDAY CONJUGAL CONDITION 

Never Married Married 
~N' 50'54 "-59 60-64 65-69 70 and 

Undl!f 115 ),l!afS, but Per- Wid· OVl!f 
15 ,ears 01 aal! Total 

Married manentl, owed 
of aae and over Separated 

~IACKA Y STATISTICAL J)lVISION (Continued) 

61 65 50 45 35 32 33"' 291'! 635 491 10 30 
51'! 52 43 32 20 ?-7 306 152 4~8 472 III 70 
76 67 59 58 41 55 342 419 7111 529 29 41 
56 46 38 26 19 27 329 I)~ 464 4HO 16 54 

137 132 109 103 76 H7 679 717 I,?-96 1,020 39 71 
114 98 81 58 45 04 ('35 287 922 952 34 124 

(:(I 54 36 37 36 41 3.'13 259 592 450 11 24 
58 34 25 31 29 301 90 391 444 H 52 
n 39 36 28 20 296 322 61H 394 8 20 
33 27 27 17 12 2B9 71 360 371 4 29 

132 93 72 65 56 629 5HI 1,210 H44 19 44 
91 61 52 48 41 590 161 751 815 12 81 

465 408 3SI 343 267 349 1,967 1,694 3,661 3,287 75 212 
400 388 393 347 272 368 1,I'!1l5 1,446 3,331 3,362 125 611 

227 180 133 122 12() 144 1,338 865 2,203 1,700 37 88 
180 144 114 114 106 110 1,231 440 I,b71 1,691l 54 223 
679 534 430 365 302 326 3,481 3,426 6,907 4,407 lI8 222 
425 349 2118 221 18R 207 3,268 921 4,189 4,138 76 335 

1,371 1,122 914 830 689 819 12,771 9,394 230 522 
1.005 881 795 682 566 61:'5 9,191 9,198 255 1,169 

-' '" , ~ ,. TO\"~SVII 1 E "TATlSTlCAL mVlSION ,---_._ ...... _ ... --. 

128 109 78 73 55 79 532 390 922 819 23 53 
99 67 90 72 53 92 50H 234 742 797 27 151 

198 174 171 181l 180 4QIl 1,020 932 1,952 1,28b 53 165 
215 173 204 178 141 324 954 600 1,554 1,3;<6 61 455 

1,219 1,154 955 910 649 691 5,860 4,722 10,5H2 8,931 332 479 
1,072 994 976 853 611 8113 5,bl:l9 3,169 Il,W;11 9,008 363 I,S?5 

244 201 155 129 108 lOll 1,095 S09 1,904 1,062 26 71 
174 153 153 119 84 123 1,039 457 1,496 1,630 40 217 
77 78 65 52 35 36 466 323 789 M~ 20 19 
62 63 47 36 33 39 445 149 504 627 8 81 

196 184 130 87 60 55 IBO 1,066 1,ll96 1,1e{) 46 51 
105 104 60 43 44 43 786 198 <)84 1,068 12 85 
517 463 350 261:l 203 199 2,391 2,198 4,5H9 3,465 92 141 
341 320 260 198 161 205 2,270 804 3,074 3,325 ['0 383 
69 68 63 67 42 65 253 402 ()5~ 418 17 31 
39 43 25 36 30 29 267 94 361 36~ 1 ·i8 

107 120 88 87 61 59 391 601 9')2 577 ·10 35 
41 38 34 31 34 25 351 III 432 460 20 41 

68 57 49 23 30 21 310 201 5II 417 11 31 
42 34 29 20 23 21 307 98 40'5 4().~ 12 49 
84 103 75 60 65 72 Sill 51'\ 1,031 61l(. 23 44 
68 62 47 35 23 51 459 117 ,576 63l> 16 60 

152 1(:(1 124 83 95 93 828 714 1,~42 1,10., 34 75 
110 96 76 55 46 72 766 215 981 1,0W 211 lOG 

---
1,545 1,437 1,204 1,171 884 1,171:1 7,412 6,044 1.'\,4% 11,03b 408 697 
1,386 1,234 1,270 1,103 805 1,299 7,151 4,003 11,154 11,191 451 2,201 

389 336 269 204 " 173 )(·5 1,1'!7l 1,333 3,2114 . 2,722 57 121 
278 250 229 175 140 1113 1,791 704 2,495 2,6(,0 (.(l }\7 
456 475 356 301 

I 
228 251 1.992 2,582 4,574 2,H41 126 161 

253 247 166 145 131 148 1')0 L,jB 2, ~21) 

t-"~ 
r-?,q 

~-- ---_. 

2,390 2,248 1,829 1,676 l,lllS 1,5')4 1 9,959 21,B4 th 5'l'I 591 979 
1,917- 1,731 1,665 1,423 1,076 1.6)0 to,805 'j 197 _.!!:~1~1} _~~~0~___ %0 _?,7~'l3_ 

~--

27. 

DI· Not 
Total No. 

vorced Stated 

2 1,169 1. .. I,OJ8 2 • 
10 J,370 3. 

7 1,021 4. 
12 2,539 5. 
7 2,039 6-

6 1,083 7. 
5 900 8. 
2 1,042 9. 
1 765 10. 
8 2,125 11. 
6 1,665 12. 

47 3 7,2S5 13. 
46 2 7,477 I·i. 

17 2 4,047 15. 
11 3,657 16. 
61 8 11,723 17. 
20 8,758 18. 

13 23,055 19. 
2 20. 

18 8 1,843 21. 
7 4 l,nll 22. 

24 3 3,483 23. 
18 4 3,471l 24. 

157 29 20,510 25. 
123 14 19,961 26. 

13 5 3,681 27. 
15 3 3,401 28. 
4 6 1,481 29. 
2 .. 1,312 30. 

19 6 3,178 31. 
5 1 2,155 32. 

36 17 8,340 33· 
22 4 6,868 34. 
11 4 1,136 35. 
3 .. 778 36. 

18 7 1,669 37. 
3 2 958 38. 

8 2 980 39. 
4 3 876 40. 

10 2 1,7.96 41. 
7 .. 1,295 42. 

18 4 2,776 4.'\-
11 '\ 2,171 44. 

19') 40 25,836 45. 
148 22 25,167 46. 

25 13 <>,142 47. 
21 (, 5.589 48. 
SA 19 7,779 49. 
III ~ 5,IHb __ 5(1· 

282 72 39,757 ~ I. 
IA7 ~I .l~.().\2 _ 52 • 



28. 

No 

1. 
2. 

3. 
4. 
5· 
6. 
7. 
8. 

9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 

15· 
16. 
17. 
18 •. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23-
24. 

25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29-
30. 

31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35· 
36. 

37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 

43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 
51. 
52. 
53· 
54. 

55. 
56. 

57. 
58. 
59· 
GO. 
61. 
62. 

63. 
64. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEAL1'1/ OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO~ 1. - AGE AND CONJUGAL CONDITION i LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON­
(Exclusive of 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. 
(-N.N. - iDdicstel NOD-muaielpsl TOWD) 

CITIES AND TOWNS-
Cairns .. .. .. M. 

F. 
SHIRES -

Atherton _ 
Atherton (N.M.) .. .. M. 

F_ 
Rest of Shir e .. .. M. 

F. 
Total Shite .. .. M. 

F. 
Cardwell -

Tully (N.M.) .. .. M. 
F. 

Rest of Shire .. .. M. 
F. 

Total Shire .. .. M. 
F. 

Douglas -
Mossman (N.M.) .. M. 

F. 
Rest of Shire .. .. M. 

F. 
Total Shire .. .. M. 

F. 
Eacham .. .. .. M. 

F. 
Herberton .. .. " M. 

F. 
Hincbinbrook -

Ingbam (N.M.) .. .. M. 
F. 

R est of Shir e .. .. M. 
F. 

Total Shire .. .. M. 
F. 

Johnstone -
Innisfail (including Innisfail M. 

East) (N.M.) .. .. F. 
Rest of Shire .. .. M. 

F. 
Total Shire .. .. M. 

F. 
Mareeba -

Mareeba (N.~!.)· •• .. M. 
F. 

R est of Shire .. .. M. 
F. 

Total Shire .. .. M. 
F. 

Mulgrave _ 
Babinda (N.M.) .. .. M. 

F. 
Edmonton-Hambledon (N.M.) M. 

F. 
Gordonvale (N.M.) .. M. 

F. 
Rest of Shire .. .. M. 

F. 
Total Shire .. .. M. 

F. 
NOT INCORPORATED .. .. M. 

F. 

TOTAL OTIES AND TOWNS .. M. 
F. 

TOT AL SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns .. .. M. 

F. 
Rest of Shires .. .. M. 

F. 
NOT INCORPORATED .. .. M. 

F. 

TOTAL, DIVISION .. M. 
F. 

AGE LAST BIR ruOA Y 

Undec 
0-4 5-9 10-14 15-19 20-24 21 2~-29 30-34 3~-39 40-44 

CAIRNS STATISTICAL DIVISION 

1.16J 
~~ ------,_.-

1,117 
1,125 
1,117 

I 

878 I 733 
793 I 709 

I 

--i-~----,---I~--

(;(,3 ; 4,025\ 907 900 
750 ; 3,87·1 863 855 

: i 

839 775 
753 725 

! 
177 
145 
209 
189 
386 
334 

16B 
167 
160 
114 
328 
281 

84 
57 

102 
91 

186 
148 
284 
290 

! 236 
201 

205 
203 
409 
405 
614 
608 

398 
354 
521 
433 
919 
787 

212 
191 
253 
220 
465 
411 

96 
lOB 
82 
66 
93 

115 
536 
534 
B07 
823 

74 
87 

1,166 
1.117 

1,515 
1,406 
2,710 
2,477 

74 
B7 

143 
137 
153 
174 
296 
311 

154 
140 
122 
107 
276 
247 

74 
78 
80 
94 

154 
172 
267 
237 
227 
238 

199 
178 
378 
308 
577 
486 

335 
320 
439 
372 
774 
692 i 

193 
155 
256 
193 
449 
348 

91 I 
91 

108 
102 
199 
193 

126 
110 
94 
85 

220 
195 

55 
50 
73 
63 

128 
113 
203 
203 
202 
343 

163 
153 
276 
2J4 
439 
367 

277 
267 
303 
296 
580 
563 

161 
146 
175 
169 
336 
315 

71 
112 
100 
74 

171 
186 

100 I 

')7 i 
76 i 
47 i 

176 ! 

144 

39 
41 
55 
33 
94 
74 

157 
99 

140 
221 

130 
168 
309 
181 
439 
349 

223 I 
232 
301 
236 
524 
468 

8ri 
144 
131 
114 
217 
258 

70 
112 
136 
78 

206 
190 

136 
106 
136 

54 
272 
160 

75 
56 
87 
55 

162 
III 
109 
109 
150 
106 

168 
158 
55.3 
217 
721 
375 

294 
295 
578 
225 
872 
520 

103 
137 
171 
117 
274 
254 

77 77 47 69 
77 61 45 63 
67 73 44 94 
78 56 49 44 
98' 65 61 80 
92 86 79 65 

431 362 299 461 
467 364 221 241 
673 577 451 704 
714 567 .)')·1 413 

68 40 19 29 
54 43 28 39 .--------- ··l-··~· .. - f~-

1,125 r 878 733 i 663 
1,117 I 793 709 i 750 

I 

4881 
506 I 

597 : 
545 : 

1,085 ! 
1,051 I 

572 
536 
473 
361 

1,045 
397 

260 
237 ' 
325 
293 
585 
530 
933 
844 
834 

1,021 I 

738 
735 

1,463 
1,139 
2,201 
1,874 

1,282 
1,233 
1,658 
1,376 
2,940 
2,609 

665 
671 
851 
723 

1,516 
1,394 

308 
298 
281 
259-
334 
386 

1,710 
1,625 
2,63.1 
2,568 

205 
216 

96 
120 
165 
101 
261 
221 I 
136 I 
100 ' 
173 
68 

309 
168 

75 
41 

116 
41 

191 
82 

125 
133 
190 
118 

194 
152 
652 
257 
846 
409 

330 
270 
682 
217 

1,012 
547 

124 
136 
206 
12R 
330 
2M 

88 
72 

105 
47 
84 
69 

545 
282 
822 
470 

39 
36 

,. 

94 
97 

167 
103 
261 
200 

132 
91 , 

122 
71 

254 
162 

69 
52 
82 
51 

151 
103 
157 
134 
171 
132 

179 
152 
481 
255 
660 
407 

287 
241 
460 
286 
747 
527 

122 
120 
194 

. 127 
316 
247 

77 
49 
57 
44 
78 
78 

424 
295 
636 
466 

29 
21 

-_.------.-------~ 

4,025 907 900 
3.H74 863 855 

85 93 
102 93 
113 116 
70 66 

198 209 
172 159 

110 126 
105 97 
86 81 
52 61 

196 207 
157 158 

58 60 
60 54 
64 41 
48 39 

122 101 
108 93 
149 156 
147 110 
166 159 
125 100 

137 136 
135 95 
307 275 
207 172 
444 411 
342 267 

205 232 
211 224 
299 294 
195 187 
504 526 
406 411 

99 103 
95 102 

164 196 
123 97 
263 299 
218 199 

59 50 
45 47 
42 66 
48 42 
75 74 
70 61 

382 275 
259 243 
558 465 
422 393 

14 19 
26 15 

839 775 
753 725 

I 
1,340 1,088 801 1,089 4,928 i 1,232 1,095 870 940 
1,255 1,020 967 I,OY, '1,861 1,007 924 871 815 
2,353 1,796 1,568 2,381 8,844 I 2,854 2,258 1,730 1,593 
2,190 1,839 1,226 1,202 7,927 1,405 1,454 1,226 1,075 

68 40 19 29 205 i 34. 29 14 19 

~~.-- .. -_~~. __ ~L __ 2~_! __ ~"2 __ .~~6J~ __ 5(,-J __ ~2~, 2~~ 
4,88(, )3,802 3,121. 4,1(,2 18,002 j 5,027/ 4'2R2~.3 I 3,327 
~~6_ ._y~)_'i .. ],~~2 _ . .?,.027 . .!.6,~!~ _ _ }J '-~_ ..1,25~_Lj;!ii~L 2,630 

5,465 
5,087 ._ .. -_.-



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - AGE AND CONJUGAL CONDITION. 

MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), QlEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 
full-blood Aboriginals) 

4N9 

610 
538 

85 
63 
92 
62 

177 
125 

107 
59 
83 
52 

190 
III 

68 
26 
54 
43 

122 
69 

1I8 
85 

148 
88 

105 
108 
265 
147 
370 
255 

210 
179 
322 
187 
532 
366 

104 
88 

187 
97 

291 
185 

54 
42 
49 
32 
74 
70 

232 
168 
409 
312 

12 
10 ~ 

610 
! 

538 

856 
667 

1,501 
929 

12 
10 

2,979 
2,144 

AGE LAST BIRTHDAY 

50-54 "-'51 60-64 

I 
650 46H 420 
530 457 377 

61 43 39 
54 43 48 
97 63 62 
57 43 34 

158 106 101 
III S6 82 

93 b8 I 59 
46 33 30 
81 67 49 
39 28 27 

174 135 108 
85 61 57 

I 
43 38 I 2S 
30 20 27 
65 51 34 
25 28 26 

108 /l9 62 
55 4/l 53 

104 70 (18 
65 65 53 

111 82 /l4 
76 47 52 

163 96 78 
108 H4 74 
250 201 138 
143 109 70 
413 

297\ 
216 

251 193 144 

218 167 128 
154 116 106 
281 225 184 
167 117 10H 
499 392 312 
321 233 214 

104 79 76 
72 82 73 

171 148 113 
97 57 49 

275 227 189 
169 139 122 

57 47 37 
42 29 21 
55 31 42 
28 34 20 
68 51 44 
39 3/l 44 

260 17/l 141 
163 123 100 
440 307 264 
272 224 185 

15 7 5 
5 9 9 

650 468 420 
530 457 377 

862 620 531 
573 479 443 

1,420 1,085 873 
1132 617 519 

15 "7 5 
5 9 9 

2,947 2,180 1,1l29 
1,940 1,562 1,341l 

6,-69 70 and 
over 

-r 
294 
2S5 

30 
42 
311 
17 
6?! 
59 

27 
IH 
3H 

7 
65 
25 

34 
21 
27 
11 
61 
32 
47 
37 
63 
41 

74 
31) 
88 
33 

162 
71 

103 
66 

125 
48 

22/l 
114 

39 
52 
78 
33 

117 
85 

32 
21 
23 
14 
34 
23 

109 
81 

198 
139 

3 
2 

294 
285 

396 
295 
613 
308 

3 
2 

I, ,06 
WJO 

3 
3 

1 
1 

I 

4'i 
45 
54 
H 
99 
76 

37 
30 
3H 
19 : 
75 : 
49 

22 
26 
40 
20 
62 
46 
59 
41 
711 
55 

( 11 
49 
75 
63 
36 
12 , 

( 

1 

12 
95 
25 
58 
37 
53 

2 
1 

1 

95 
76 
15 
47 

21 () 
I 

J 

2 

23 

26 
26 I 

24 
20 
43 
38 
15 
80 
OB 
,4 l( 

4 
1 

3 64 
9 35 

4 
4 
(i 
4 

1,5 

~~. 

CONJUGAL CONDITION 

Never Married Married 

Under 11' Yeara, 
but Pet-

15 yeara ... f ase Total 
M!II'ried mnnendy 

of aBe and over Separated 

CAIHNR STATISTICAL IlIVISION 

3, Ill') 2,4')1 
.',027 1,524 

411 2,0 
3B 2(12 
470 4H2 
465 114 
HH 1 712 
H.'H 376 

44H 456 
417 11,,1 
37(. 4'\ , 
306 b3 
H24 9fl9 
723 227 

213 25., 
185 84 
255 302 
24H 54 
4N:l 555 
.1), 131l 
75,j 133 
730 Ib.3 
665 652 
7H2 322 

567 529 
534 2!l6 

1,063 1,702 
927 258 

1,630 2,231 
1,461 544 

1,010 873 
941 454 

1,263 1,7911 
1,101 317 
2,273 2,671 
2,042 771 

566 329 
492 266 
684 799 
582 1110 

1,250 1,12!! 
1,074 446 

250 218 
24(, 80 
222 265 
200 HI 
256 252 
293 129 

1,329 1,404 
1,365 33H 
2,057 2,139 
2,104 621j 

182 61 
184 62 

, 3,169 2,491 
3,027 1,524 

3.943 3,405 
3,681 1,/lO6 
6,H59 8,025 
6,506 I,H09 

1H2 61 
IH4 (,2 

14,1'\3 
n.3~)H 5,20[ 

I 

I 

I 

5,il H) 
'il 4,5 

(, 41 5.'(' 
(, 35 554 
9 52 65G 
'\ 7<) 55(\ 

I, '5 9., I,Hl(. 
1,2 H l,l1P 

9 04 WI 
5 81 5114 
Ii 29 ')09 
3 (,') 428 

1,7 33 1,[10 
9 50 9<)2 

4 6b 3[4 
2 (,<) 310 
5 57 377 
3 02 327 

1,0 23 691 
5 71 637 

1, I 87 H2,) 
H 93 1119 

1,3 17 762 
I, ]( )4 714 

1,0 96 904 
8 2(} H92 

2,7 65 1,700 
1,1 85 1,459 
3,8 61 2,604 
2,0 05 2,351 

I,B 83 1,474 
1,3 95 1,441 
3,0 61 1,896 
1,4 18 I,Wl 
4,9 44 3,370 
2,8 13 3,042 

8 95 711 
7 511 737 

1,4 83 911 
7 62 789 

2,3 78 1,622 
1,5 20 1,526 

4 68 3Bl 
3 26 362 
4 87 321 
2 81 295 
5( )8 442 
4 22 458 

2,7 33 1,821 
1,7 03 1,67B 
4,1 96 2,965 
2,7 32 2,793 

2 43 113 
2 1\6 128 

5,6 60 4,572 
4.5 51 4,595 

7,,> 1\8 5,6114 
5,4 H7 5,613 

11,H H4 9,455 
B,3 15 H,371 

2 43 113 
2 4h 12H 

28,1: 
1H, '5: '-----

15 I9,H24 
)<) ~,70? 

IH9 
232 

14 
12 
22 
9 

36 
21 

21 
24 
13 
m 
34 
34 

16 
11 
5 
4 

21 
15 
9 

15 
45 
27 

27 
41 
62 
30 
89 
71 

55 
70 
51 
26 

106 
96 

17 
29 
57 
24 
74 
53 

15 
13 
18 

7 
20 
18 
53 
49 

106 
87 

4 
2 

I 189 
232 

203 
225 
317 
194 

<\ 
2 

713 

.. ,-- 6~~ 

Wid· 
owed 

244 
759 

25 
94 
36 
55 
61 

149 

31 
53 
33 
23 
64 
76 

17 
44 
22 
31 
39 
7'i 
33 
76 
56 
86 

54 
96 
il2 
97 

136 
193 , 

75 
205 

97 
133 
172 
338 

56 
128 
67 
87 

123 
215 

23 
43 
18 
32 
33 
65 
94 

179 
1611 
319 

12 
9 

244 
759 

332 I 76(l 
520 
7(.7 I 

12 

2 
I, WH 
2,2<)') 

29. 

01· N!!t 
Tetal No. 

vorced Stlued 

93 34 10,792 1. 
HI 10 lO,228 2. 

') 2 1,223 3. 
9 .. 1,304 4. 

11 2 1,673 5· 
2 .. 1,201 6 • 

16 4 2,896 7. 
11 .. 2,505 8 • 

9 13 1,579 9. 
3 4 1,22<) 10. 
9 13 1,406 11. .. J 831 12. 

IH 26 2,985 13. 
3 5 2,060 14. 

7 2 H22 15. 
4 I 6)9 16. 
2 8 971 17. 
2 2 668 Ill. 
9 10 1,793 19. 
6 3 1,307 20. 
7 8 2,073 21. 
5 .. I,H08 n. 

21 () 2,207 23-
10 2 1,943 24. 

5 2 2,088 25. 
6 .. I,B55 26. 

19 29 4,657 27. 
9 1 2,781 28. 

24 31 6,745 29. 
15 1 4,636 30. 

19 13 3,519 31. 
16 3 3,130 32. 
17 17 5,139 33. 
10 4 3,192 34. 
36 30 8,658 35. 
26 7 6,322 36. 

9 12 1,700 37. 
11 6 1,669 38. 
17 23 2,558 39. 
4 2 1,668 40. 

26 35 4,258 41. 
15 8 3,337 42. 

') 1 893 43. 
3 1 748 44. 
2 8 854 45. 
5 2 622 46. 
II 11 1,022 47. 
3 1 967 48. 

23 26 4 t 750 49· 
11 1 3,621 50. 
38 46 7,519 5 I.. 
22 5 5,958 52. 
.. .. 372 53-.. .. 385 54. 

93 34 10,792 55· 
81 10 10,228 56. 

69 64 13,7()O 57. 
60 II:! 12,163 58. 

126 132 25,434 59. 
53 13 17,713 bO. 
.. .. 372 61. .. .. 385 h2. 

288 230 50,2<)8 63. 
194 41 ·\O,·HN 04. 



30. 

CBNSUS OF THB COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.1. - .AGE AND CONJUGAL CONDITION I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON· 
(Exclusive of 

AGE LAST BIR mOA Y 

No LOCAL GOVER.NMENT AIlEA ETC. 
(-N.M.· ladleatlll Noll.mwdol,;t To,;,a) UlKIer 

0-4 5-9 10-14 15-19 20-24 21 25-29 30-34 3'-39 40-44 

PENINS1JLA STATISTICAL DIVISION 
----r----------------,r-----r -... ,------ ---~-,C__-____r ........ --,------r----

CITIES AND TOWNS-
1. Thursday Island 
2. 

3· 
4. 

SHIRES -
Cook 

5. NOT INCORPORATED 
6. 

7. TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS 
8. 

TOTAL SHIRES­
Non-municipal Towns .. 

M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 

176 
178 

98 
119 
223 
211 

176 
178 

117 
126 

71 
82 

96 64 
83 59 

224 157 
199 155 , 

62 
118 

41 
58 

154 
162 

67 
159 

70 
67 

130 
133 

439 
528 

310 
329 
783 
764 

126 82 118 159 528 

72 
124 

62 
46 
99 

120 

72 
124 

75 
80 

64 
44 
98 
97, 

75 
80 

50 
80 

54 
47 

100 
109 

50 
80 

53 
55 

67 
33 
90 
78 

53 
55 

9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 

Rest of Shires 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

98 
119 
223 
211 

11; 1---7-1'--62--1'-----6-7-+---'4-3-9--+ 

.. I .. .. .. .. 
96 I 64 4'i 70 3io 62 64 5'4 67 
83 I 59 58 67 329 46 44 47 33 

13. NOT INCORPORATED 
14. 

224 157 i 154 130 783 99 98 100 90 
199 155· 162 133 764 120 97· 109 78 

~-~~~ii' 1--:-r~~i-.,,-~~,_ .. cl_-_;~_g-L __ ~_~i-'-__ ;0=-~-L __ ~6=-1~_ 15. TOT AL, DIVISION 
16. 

M. 
F. 

NORTH WESTERN ST ATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
17. Hughenden •• 
18. 

SHIRES -
19. Barkly Tableland 
20. 
21. Burke 
22. 
23. Carpentaria .. 
24. 

Cloncurry -
25. Cloncurry (N.M.) 
26. 
27. Mt. Isa (N.M.) .. 
28. 
29. Rest o( Shire 
30. 
31. Total Shire 
32. 
33. Croydon 
34· 
35. Etheridge 
36. 
37. Flinders 
38. , 
39. McKinl ay 
40. 
41. Wyangari e (b) 
42. 
43. NOT INCORPORATED 
44. 

45. TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS 
46. 

TOT AL SHIRES -
47. Non-municipal Towns .. 
48. 
49. Rest of Shires 
50. 
51. NOT INCORPORATED 
52. 

53. TOT AL, DIVISION 
54. 

M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 

109 108 77 
115 85 GG 

18 27 20 
21 25 18 
19 18 7 
14 10 7 
31 37 22 
34 30 14 

126 118 76 
144 115 89 
472 381 257 
442 341 256 

75 61 41 
67 43 37 

673 560 374 
653 499 382 

8 11 5 
8 5 14 

50 43 31 
43 46 32 
84 74 50 
95 65 35 

108 96 44 

I 104 62 41 
98 83 41 

~ 
103 82 57 

3 1 .. .. 1 1 

109 108 77 
US 85 66 

! 
I 598 499 333 

586 456 345 
491 450 261 
489 368 255 

3 1 .. 
r.-=- 1 1 

-.-

, 1,201 1,058 671 
I 1,190 910 667 

STATE SUMMAHY 

--'-~-T-A-T-IS-T-I-C-A-L-D-I-V-IS-IO-N-S,-I-,'-rr-~.---------.----·"----1----

55. Metropolitan Area 01 Bnsbane.. M. 26,306 25,532 18,618 
56. F. 25,087 24,628 18,258 
57. Moreton M. 10,100 10,OU9 8,025 
58. F. 9,808 9,389 7,388 
59. Maryborough.. M. 7,657 7,239 5.788 

_6_0_.-<-. _________________ F_. -,-__ 7 . .:.,_17_2 __ 6,824 ~40 

(b) As (rom 28th July, 1954, re·namen Shire of Richmond. 

55 84 364 
55 69 338 

18 30 ! 86 
8 11 72 

11 9 55 
7 12 44 

26 48 125 
11 16 92 

47 106 381 
68 83 430 

220 507 1,389 
188 269 1,275 
50 105 248 
33 25 188 

317 718 2,018 
289 377 1,893 

11 11 35 
4 9 31 

42 47 172 
24 24 152 
72 102 295 
38 51 239 
58 103 320 
33 40 248 
57 102 300 
57 60 308 
.. .. 4 . . 2 2 

...... ~-~ ._-----
55 84 364 
55 69 338 

267 613 1,770 
256 352 1,705 
34'5 557 1,636 
215 248 1,374 .. .. 4 

.. 2 2 

667 1,254 3,774 
526 671 3,419 -------

:--

17,017 15,147 90,463 
17,210 16,533 88,344 
6,14(i 5,360 35,335 
5,(,20 5,1(,2 33,178 
4,455 3,%5 25,885 
4,413 3,929 24,812 ----_._-- --. 

87 85 63 61 
58 63 46 58 

19 24 18 22 
8 12 8 8 

14 13 6 6 
5 11 4 :; 

38 I 36 19 21 
19 15 15 15 

121 91 83 54 
93 73 62 49 

710 529 377 364 
331 302 224 196 
72 80 41 38 
26 28 21 15 

903 700 501 456 
450 403 307 260 

5 7 7 7 
3 3 4 6 

I 44 39 26 35 
I 22 19 32 13 

83 74 67 69 
41 45 52 39 
97 93 81 73 
68 56 51 40 

108 75 67 53 
65 49 43 36 

2 4 .. .. .. 2 1 1 

87 85 63 61 
58 63 46 58 

831 620 460 418 
474 375 286 245 
480 441 332 324 
257 238 230 177 

2 4 .. .. .. 2 1 1 

1,400 1,150 855 803 
739 678 563 481 

17,898 19,777 17,862 17,400 
19,155 19,889 18,541 17,731 
6,003 6,195 6,080 6,080 
5,73(, 5,789 5.897 5,626 
4,276 4,387 4,271 4,314 
4,208 4,047 4,064 3,887 



STATE~F QUEENSLAND. - AGE AND CONJUGAL CONDITION. 

MUNICIPAL TOWNS (l,OOO PERSONS OR MORE), QLEENSLANI>, CI!:NSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 
full-blood Aborisinala) 

AGE LAST BIRTHDAY CONJUGAL CONDITION 
Never Married Married 

45-451 50-'4 "-'9 60-64 6'-69 
70 and 

Under 1 15 yeRra/ but Per- Wid-over 15 year. of ale Total 
Married manently owed 

of ale and over Separated 

I' ENINSUI A ST A TISTIf:AL DIVISION ~ 

58 41 32 29 12 12 3M 211 575 311 6 25 
49 35 14 11 14 10 38b 330 716 361 7 46 

51 39 37 44 33 43 258 275 533 2bH 18 31 
31 24 17 27 13 14 2(,1 105 366 266 6 39 
61 50 17 10 39 14 604 420 1,024 383 1 58 
45 40 25 24 14 15 565 363 928 396 5 98 

-
58 41 32 29 12 12 364 211 575 311 6 25 
49 35 14 11 14 10 386 330 716 361 7 46 

.. .. .. .. . . .. . . .. . . .. . . .. .. .. " ., .. ., .. . . .. . . .. .. 
51 39 37 44 33 43 258 275 533 2(,fl 18 31 
31 24 17 27 13 14 261 105 36(, 266 6 39 
61 50 17 10 39 14 604 420 1,024 383 1 58 
45 40 25 24 14 15 565 363 92b 396 5 98 

170 130 86 83 84 b9 1,226 906 2,132 962 25 114 
125 99 56 62 41 39 1,212 798 2,010 1,023 18 183 

NORTll WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION c 

49 52 53 46 30 27 294 264 558 381 15 22 
37 37 34 21 16 26 266 100 366 355 15 43 

17 15 14 10 16 10 65 131 196 62 9 7 
6 5 5 4 2 3 64 11 75 56 8 4 
7 13 12 7 6 5 44 53 97 48 6 1 
6 5 4 3 2 .. 31 19 50 43 .. 2 

21 12 22 15 6 12 90 156 24b 104 7 6 
8 10 5 3 2 3 78 23 101 90 1 8 

36 49 36 34 23 32 320 295 615 362 23 20 
34 36 18 25 14 20 348 135 483 35H 27 48 

268 182 97 75 29 33 1,110 1,596 2,70b 1,5H8 97 46 
129 93 53 45 39 24 1,039 313 1,352 1,398 71 89 

33 46 48 36 20 22 177 346 523 194 16 26 
15 17 12 2 11 6 147 34 181 150 11 13 

337 277 181 . 145 72 87 1,607 2,237 3,844 2,144 13h 92 
178 146 83 72 64 50 1,534 482 2,016 1,906 109 150 

5 2 5 6 2 4 24 36 60 33 .. 2 
2 .. 2 2 .. 3 27 7 34 27 .. 4 

33 30 24 17 23 17 I 124 206 330 150 8 7 
18 11 7 10 7 6 121 39 160 139 4 9 
67 51 43 43 31 34 208 338 546 340 18 23 
30 25 13 25 9 14 195 74 269 271 4 32 
55 58 53 51 40 26 248 343 591 388 21 18 
29 31 24 14 5 13 207 63 27l) 304 7 27 
55 42 38 36 30 32 222 295 517 352 15 22 
28 26 21 19 10 13 242 93 335 285 16 32 .. .. .. .. .. .. 4 1 5 5 .. . . 

1 1 .. .. .. .. 2 2 4 5 . . 1 

49 52 53 46 30 27 294 264 558 381 15 22 
37 37 34 21 16 26 266 100 366 355 15 43 

304 231 133 109 52 65 1,430 1,891 3,321 1,950 120 66 
163 129 71 70 53 44 1,387 448 1,835 1,75b 98 137 
293 269 259 221 174 162 1,202 1,904 3,106 1,671 100 112 
142 130 93 82 48 61 1,112 363 1,475 1,365 51 131 

.. .. .. .. .. .. 4 1 5 5 .. .. 
1 1 .. .. .. .. 2 2 4 5 .. 1 

646 552 445 376 256 254 2,930 4,060 6,990 4,007 235 200 
343 297 198 173 117 131 2,767 913 3,680 3,481 It,4 312 

STATE SUMMARY 

15,185 13,304 11,354 10,402 8,315 10,787 70,456 51,413 121,8h9 

110'''11 
3,653 6,546 

15,279 14,457 13,068 12,462 10,011 15,107 67,973 45,874 113,847 113,59-1 4,H26 22,629 
5,367 4,674 3,761 3,748 3,237 4,419 28,184 17,902 46,086 39,5·1b 882 2,269 
4,632 4,315 3,782 3,719 2,959 4,361 26,5H5 11,447 38,032 39,320 879 5, ~4·1 
3,820 3,115 2,529 2,372 2,112 2,806 20,684 12,736 33,420 27,514 517 1,~O9 

3,194 2,880 2,442 2,454 1,871 2,790 19,636 8,240 27,876 27,466 585 3,6W 

31. 

01- Not 
Total No. 

vorced Stated 

8 2 927 1. 
1 4 1,135 2. 

4 9 863 3. 
4 1 (,H2 4. 
.. .. 1,466 5 • . , .. 1,427 6 • 

8 2 927 7. 
1 4 1,135 8. 

.. . . .. 9 • . . .. .. 10 • 
4 9 863 11. 
4 1 682 12. .. .. 1,466 13 • .. .. 1,427 14 • 

12 11 3,256 1:;. 
5 5 3,244 16. 

6 4 986 17. 
2 5 786 18. 

4 .. 278 19 • 
.. 1 144 20. 
1 .. 153 21. 
.. . . 95 22. 
2 1 366 23. 
.. .. 200 24. 

9 3 1,032 25. 
6 1 923 26-

44 20 4,501 27. 
20 2 2,932 28. 

7 2 768 29. 
3 .. 358 30. 

60 25 6,301 31. 
29 3 4,213 32. 
.. 1 96 33. .. . . 65 34. 
2 4 501 35. 
1 1 314 36-

11 6 944 37. 
1 .. 577 38. 
7 11 1,036 39. 
3 .. 611 40. 

11 .. 917 41. 
1 .. 6b9 42. 
., .. 10 43. .. .. 10 44. 

6 4 98b 45. 
2 5 786 46. 

53 23 5,533 47. 
26 3 3,855 48. 
45 25 5,059 49. 

9 2 3,033 50. 
.. .. 10 51. .. .. 10 52. 

104 52 11,588 53. 
37 10 7,684 54. 

1,6h2 2~4 2J~,904 55. 
2,201 319 257,416 56. 

3H2 89 89,254 57. 
359 49 84,183 58. 
211 35 63,106 59. 
209 19 59,815 60. 



32. 

No 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11 •. 
12. 
13· 
14. 
15. 
.16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 

25. 
26. 

27. 
28. 
29. 
.30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36· 
37. 
38. 

39. 
40. 

CENSm OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO, t. - AGE AND CONJUGAL CONDITION I LOCAL GOVERNr.£NT AREAS AND NON­
(Exclusive of 

AGE LAST BIRTHDAY 

LOCAL GOV8RNMENT AR8A 8TC. 
(aN.". a IlICIlc .... NoII-mWlle"J Town) UDder 0-4 H 10-14 1,..9 20-24 21 2'-29 '0-'4 ,5-" 40-44 

STATE SUMMARY (Continued) -
ST ATISTICAL DIVISIONS, ETC. 

(Continued) -
Downs .. . . - M. 8,116 7,744 6,240 4,894 4,583 27,844 5,029 4,882 4,731 4,611 

F. 7,835 7.292 5.813 4,851 4,453 26,616 4,530 4,430 4,457 4,291 
Roma ., .. .. M. 1,275 1,012 732 737 933 3,926 937 8)2 754 715 

F. 1,219 989 674 621 630 3,632 638 669 596 509 
South Western .. .. M. 951 753 515 625 900 3,016 891 693 ;::;561 563 

F. 986 767 510 424 561 2,788 527 479 453 418 
Rock.hampton .. .. M. 5,345 4,935 4,097 3,422 2,993 18,355 3,377 3,175 3,097 3,139 

F. 4.996 4,666 3,963 3,415 2,891 17,588 3.115 2.891 2.979 2,!l57 
Central Western .. .. M, 1,333 1,193 870 812 l.289 4,423 1,284 1,018 875 825 

F. 1.341 1,120 864 649 798 4,119 787 799 670 579 
Far Western .. .. " M. 312 246 153 245 421 1,020 381 279 243 211 

F. 320 222 132 141 188 851 201 170 123 117 
Mackay .. .. .. M. 2,601 2,344 1,841 1,660 1,943 8,784 2,069 1,751 1,608 1,493 

F, 2,470 2,194 1,720 1,648 1,552 8,322 1,530 1,467 1,418 1,279 
Townsville .. .. .. M. 4,205 3,894 3,176 2,688 2,833 14,451 3,396 3,100 2,787 2,656 

F. 4,099 3.587 3,119 2,641 2,632 13,942 2.781 2,654 2,626 2,361 
Cairns .. .. .. M. 5,465 4,886 3,802 3,121 4.162 18.002 5.027 4,282 3,453 3,327 

F. 5,087 4,616 3.695 2,930 3.027 16,878 3.311 3.254 2.876 2,630 
Peninsula .. .. .. M. 497 437 292 257 267 1,532 233 237 204 210 

F. 508 408 2961 338 359 1,621 290 221 236 166 
North Western .. .. ·M. 1,201 1,058 671 667 1,254 3,774 1,400 1,150 855 803 

F. 1,190 910 667 526 671 3.419 739 678 563 481 
Migratory .. .. .. M. 11 4 2 253 503 352 506 289 195 196 

F. 8 7 4 15 40 38 44 17 22 ; 30 

TOTAL FOR QUEENSLAND .. M. 75,375 71,336 54,822 46,999 46,553 257,162 52,707 52,067 47,576 46,543 
F. 72,126 67,619 52,743 45,442 43,426 246,148 47.592 47,454 45,521 42,962 

Metropolitan Area of Brisbane .. M. 26,306 25,532 18,618 17,017 15,147 90,463 17,898 19,777 17,862 17,400 
F. 25,087 24,628 18,258 17,210 16,533 88,344 19,155 19,889 18,541 17,731 

Other Cities and Towns .. .. M. 18,004 17,191 14,275 11,355 10,253 62.662 12,114 11,744 11,022 10,726 
F. 17,429 16,30 3 14,002 12,909 11,659 62,896 11,919 11,455 11,578 11,060 

Non-mWlicipal Towns .. .. M. 8,151 7,383 5.770 4,177 4,862 26,278 5,710 5,164 4,512 4,546 
F. 7,603 7.018 5,719 4,931 4,790 26;242 4,954 4,527 4,366 4,073 

Rest of Shires .. .. .. M. 22,573 20,905 15,947 14,009 15,602 76,327 16,297 14,919 13,837 13.531 
F. 21,679 19,388 14,552 10,179 10,214 67,584 11,341 11,427 10,858 9,965 

Not Incorporated .. .. .. M. 330 321 210 i 188 186 1,080 182 174 148 144 
F. 320 275 208· 198 190 1,044 179 139 156 103 

Migratory .. .. .. M. I 11 4 2 253 503 352 506 289 195 i 196 
F. 8 7 4 15 40 38 44 17 22 30 

TOTAL FOR QUEENSLAND .. M. 75,375 71.336 54,822 46,999 i 46,553 257,162 52,707 52,067 47,576 46,543 
F. 72,126 67,619 52,743 45,442 43,426 246,148 47.592 147.~54 45,521 42,962 



'STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - AGE AND CONJUGAL CONDrrION. 

MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), QtEENSLAND., CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 
full-blood Aborisinals) 

AGE LAST BmTHOAY CONJUGAL CONDITION 

Never Married Married 
"5049 50-," '5-59 60-64 6'-69 

70 and 
Under 11' years I but Per- Wid· 

over n Vears of age Total 
Married maDeDtiy owed 

of aBe aDd over Separated -
."TATE SUMMARY (Continued) 

4,236 3,262 2,577 2,289 1,892 2,86(, 22,100 15,249 37.349 28,J66 579 1,465 
3,571 2,887 2,506 2,298 1,924 2,9.,9 20,<)4(1 10,120 31,060 28,163 630 3,980 

668 506 373 343 246 322 3,01') 2,883 5,902 4,063 130 213 
425 341 285 209 175 242 2,882 1,081 3.963 3,671 102 446 
510 410 323 302 228 248 2,21<) 2,785 5,004 3,049 156 168 
313 215 191 168 120 129 2,263 822 3,085 2,716 116 ~O4 

2,831 2,346 1,917 1,734 1,269 1,890 14,377 10,405 24.782 IB,869 4% 1,126 
2,281 2,033 1,698 1,658 1,253 1,935 13,625 6,668 20.293 18,712 471 2,959 

688 697 564 490 363 40C, 3,396 ~,955 7,351 4,780 174 279 
468 432 375 290 244 302 3,32' 1,323 '4,MB 4,333 124 559 
193 198 165 140 74 B3 711 1,328 2,039 1,128 56 81 
108 94 71 43 37 41 674 265 939 932 30 95 

1.371 1,122 914 830 689 819 6,71l6 5,985 12,771 9,394 230 522 
1,005 881 795 682 566 68~ 6,384 2,807 9,19 [ 9,198 255 1,169 
2,390 2,248 1.829 1,676 1,285 1,;94 11,275 9,959 21,234 16,599 591 979 
1,917 1,731 1,665 1,423 1,076 1,630 lO,HO) 5,197 16,002 16,380 560 2,782 
2,979 2,947 2,180 1,829 1,306 1,532 14, I~:' 13,982 28,135 19,824 713 1,108 
2,144 1,940 1,562 1,348 890 1.179 13,39H 5,201 18,599 1H,707 653 2,295 

170 130 86 83 84 69 1,226 906 2,132 962 25 114 
125 99 56 62 41 39 1,212 798 2,010 1,023 Hl 183 
646 552 445 376 256 25,~ 2,930 4,060 6,990 4,007 235 200 
343 297 1911 173 117 131 2,767 913 3,680 3,481 164 312 
171 167 118 94 44 33 17 1,365 1,382 1,038 47 49 

35 42 46 35 25 15 19 9B 117 199 5 52 

41,225 35,678 29,135 26,708 21,400 8,128 201,533 154,913 356,446 289,885 B,484 16,528 
35,840 32,644 28,740 27,024 21,309 31,56~ 192,488 100,854 93,342 287,895 9,418 46,969 

15,185 13,304 11,354 10,402 8,315 10,787 70,456 51,413 121,B69 llO,<J40 3,653 6,546 
15,279 14,457 13.068 12,462 10,011 15,107 67,973 45,874 113,847 113.594 4,826 22,629 
9,759 8,477 7,006 6,894 5,b69 7,834 49,470 .B,BOI 83,271 7l,H96 1,884 4,149 
9,269 8,502 7,920 7,569 5,914 9,103 47,734 21l,152 75,886 73,957 2,438 13,260 
4,029 3,465 2,695 2,398 2,110 2,862 21,304 15,026 36,330 28,658 824 1,546 
3,225 2,823 2,435 2,358 1,927 2,583 20,340 9,109 29,449 28,562 900 4,086 

11,977 10,177 7,912 6,893 5,212 6,574 59,425 52,721 112,[46 76,663 2,064 4,152 
7,965 6,764 5,230 4,558 3,411 4,732 55,619 17,156 72,775 70,958 1,240 6,824 

104 88 50 27 50 3!:l H61 587 1,448 WO 12 86 
67 56 41 42 21 25 803 465 1,2(,S 625 9 118 

171 167 118 94 44 33 17 1,365 1,382 I 1,03H 47 49 
35 42 46 35 25 15 19 9H 117 199 5 52 

41,225 29,135 26,708 2 t,400 28,128 201,533 154,913 356,446 2R9,885 8,484 16,528 
35.840 28,740 27,024 21,309 31,565 192,488 100,854 293,342 287,H95 9,118 46,969 

33. 

01- Not 
Tot •• No, 

vorted Stated 

257 136 67,952 1. 
247 37 64,117 2. 
68 29 10,405 3. 
35 5 8,222 4. 
60 36 8,473 5. 
38 2 6,261 6. 

252 42 45,567 7. 
180 16 42,631 8. 
69 48 ' 12,707 9. 
38 16 9,718 10. 
26 14 3,344 11. 
9 3 2,008 12. 

125 13 23.055 13· 
77 2 19,892 14. 

282 72 39,757 15. 
187 31 35,942 16. 
288 230 50,298 17. 

40,489 18. 
3,256 19. 
3,244 20. 

11,588 21. 
7,684 22. 
2,586 23-

385 24. 

25. 
26-

1,662 234 244,904 27. 
2,201 319 257,416 28. 

901 222 162,323 29. 
931 119 166,591 30. 
312 164 67,834 31, 
279 56 63,332 32. 
919 421 196,365 33, 
405 61 152,263 34-

4 2,240 35. 
2,020 36-

54 16 2,586 37. 
9 3 385 38. 

3,852 1,057 676,252 39. 
3,825 558 642,007 40. 



34. 

No. 

.. 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

7. 
8. 

9_ 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 

23. 
24. 

25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 

51. 
52. 

53. 
54. 
55. 
56. 
57. 
58. 
59. 
60. 
61. 
62. 
63. 
64. 
65. 
66. 

CENSUS OF TilE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954, 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. 
(-N.M,· indicales Non-munh;lp~ Town) 

STATISTICAL AREAS -
City .. .. M. 

F. 
North City .. M. 

F. 
South City .. M. 

F. 

TOTAL .. M. 
F. 

NORnt SIDE INNER -
Ascot .. .. M. 

F. 
Fern berg .. M. 

F. 
Ithaca .. .. M. 

F. 
Meeandah .. M. 

F. 
Newmarket .. M. 

F. 
Norman by .. M. 

F. 
Windsor .. .. M. 

F. 

TOTAL .. M. 
F. 

NORnt SIDE OUTER -
Ashgro\>'e .. M. 

F. 
Bald Hills .. M. 

F. 
Banyo .. M. 

F. 
Chermside .. M. 

F. 
Enoggera .. M. 

F. 
Geebung .. M. 

F. 
Hendra .. .. M. 

F. 
Kalinga .. .. M. 

F. 
Kedron .. .. M. 

F. 
Mitchelton .. M. 

F. 
Nundah .. .. M. 

F. 
Stafford .. .. M. 

F. 
The Gap .. M. 

F. 

TOTAL .. M. 
F. 

WESTERN -
Corinda .. .. M • 

F. 
Darra .. .. M. 

F. 
Grace\>'ille .. M. 

F. 
Inala .. .. M. 

F. 
Indooroopilly .. M. 

F. 
Kenmore .. M. 

F. 
St. Lucia .. M. 

F. 

NO, 2, - nlnTIIPI.ACE I weAL GOVEUN'vIENT AREAS AN> NON·MUNICIPAL 
(Exchl!lhe of 

--"'-------
AUSTRALASIA EIJROPE 1--.... _-

United New Toto1, Czech· 
Austlll!!n Zea- Austrnl· Kins- Aus- oslo- Oer- Greece 

Hun-
It"ly L.It· Llthu-

IlIfId IUIlil 
dom, tria 

vakili 
mRny saty via "nl. 

etc. (n) ---1.---
. ~ c METROPOI ITAN AREA OF IlRISIlANF (b) 

6,753 122 6,881 1,307 12 45 80 93 61 397 28 22 
6,798 48' 6,852 762 7 3 57 22 19 196 11 4 
9,162 71 9,239 1,320 12 27 66 51 30 246 28 18 

11,60 3 87 11,705 1,211 8 11 120 43 14 168 17 11 
9,862 76 9,9~4 1,5<'\3 8 57 106 355 28 163 43 22 

11,979 75 12,055 1,387 12 22 99 254 15 89 27 6 

25,777 269 26,064 tI,170 32 129 252 499 119 806 99 62 
30 ,300 210 30,612 :! 3,360 27 I 36 276 319 48 453 55 21 

6.12 J 57 6,182 678 5 8 16 20 10 74 5 2 
7,824 62 7,894 727 5 1 23 12 1 56 6 .. 
4,157 19 4,176 5,11 6 12 31 3 14 26 n 2 
4,742 19 4,763 543 4 9 41 3 7 '20 14 1 
3,879 21 3,901 509 2 6 16 5 3 16 12 3 
4,370 17 4,387 505 2 3 19 5 2 19 14 4 

877 3 800 79 .. 2 5 . . 1 12 5 1 
886 9 R95 104 .. .. 1 .. .. 7 10 3 

4,624 21 4,646 617 2 2 35 8 2 19 14 2 
5,120 21 5,143 575 3 .. 29 9 4 14 17 .. 
4,796 16 4,815 521 21 13 45 53 22 92 23 18 
5.155 20 5,175 524 3 , 5 45 25 7 63 17 9 
5,551 26 5.578 611 1 5 23 5 3 42 12 2 
6,498 2R 6,526 669 .. 1 36 1 .. 29 19 .. 

,-----~ 

30,005 163 30,178 3,556 18 48 171 94 55 281 93 30 
34,595 176 34,783 3,647 17 19 194 55 21 208 97 17 

3,775 28 3,807 362 .. 2 13 3 6 6 7 2 
4,397 24 4,422 365 " .. 8 2 3 .. 3 3 

436 2 438 35 .. .. .. .. .. 2 1 .. 
439 .. 439 29 .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. 

2,462 6 2,469 204 1 .. 11 .. 4 2 2 3 
2,372 8 2.380 177 3 1 14 .. 2 3 4 2 
6.561 12 6,575 470 .. 6 12 5 2 6 3 2 
6,911 21 6,934 483 1 5 16 3 .. 4 4 2 
4,490 17 4,507 415 1 3 13 .. 1 3 5 1 
4,568 14 4,584 363 2 1 23 .. .. 5 2 .. 
2,950 12 2,965 358 2 1 63 1 6 65 1 1 
2,972 13 2,988 i 311 5 1 64 .. 4 62 .. 1 
2,963 25 2,993 i 270 .. 2 4 4 .. 14 5 .. 
3,203 13 3,219 I 295 .. .. 9 1 ,. 7 4 .. 
2,916 17 2,934 281 2 3 9 1 4 7 .. 1 
3,640 25 3,668 320 2 3 38 1 4 4 1 .. 
5,496 21 5,519 458 1 3 17 .. .. 8 4 .. 
5,970 18 5,989 463 .. 2 22 .. .. 4 3 1 
2,874 9 2,885 250 .. .. 19 8 7 14 .. 1 
3,021 10 3,034 251 1 .. 30 4 6 9 .. .. 
6,030 22 6,053 551 .. .. 19 7 .. 11 .. .. 
6,425 16 6,442 595 1 .. 25 1 1 10 .. .. 
2,441 7 2,450 166 2 2 8 .. 3 10 1 .. 
2,528 6 2,534 163

1 

2 1 15 .. 2 7 .. .. 
198 3 201 : 29 ., 2 2 .. .. .. .. .. 
241 3 244 ' 47 .. 1 1 .. .. .. .. .. 

43,592 181 43,7% 3,849 i 9 24 190 29 33 148 29 11 
46,687 171 46,877 3,862 I 17 15 265 12 22 I 115 22 9 

i 
: 

3,898 14 3.914 443 2 2 58 1 2 to 27 4 
4,339 17 4.357 : 398 4 .. 69 .. 2 13 16 6 

715 
I 

71R 91l 7 85 1 5 M 20 1 3 .. 
769 3 I 775 81 12 4 no 1 4 7 15 .. 

2,512 15 2,529 254 2 1 31 1 .. 1 8 .. 
2,901 11 2,912 25.3 1 .. 28 1 .. .. 7 1 

929 .. 929 179 .. 3 10 1 2 20 1 . . 
970 3 973 : 172 2 2 17 1 .. 11 1 .. 

4,391 32 4,441l 511 2 4 25 3 5 3 9 2 
4,790 27 ~,829 527 6- t! 49 2 1 .. 6 .. 

188 1 189 39 2 .. 2 .. .. .. .. .. 
218 1 219 19 I 1 1 2 .. .. .. .. .. 

1,719 31 1,752 237 : 1 2 7 .. 2 1 3 .. 
1,909 27 1.1)37 204 ! 3 . .. 10 1 .. 2 3 .. 

--
(a) Comprises the United Kingdom and the Republic of [reI and. (h) The ~letrop()litan Area of Brishane is not divided for local 
go\>'ernment purposes, hut separate figures are shown herein for defined statistical areas which are I:<.'ographical groups of suburbs. 



STATE OF QUEENSLANU. - mRTI1PLA~E. 

TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MOHE), QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TII. JUNE, 19S4. 
full-blood Aboriginals) 

r- 0
' 

EUROPE ASIA AFRICA -
India, Union 

Nether- Ub- Yugo' 'Total, Palds- Total, of Total, Malta P'Iland USSR. Other lands aine slavia Europe tan, Asia South Africa 
Ceylon Africa 

METROPOLITAN AREA OF llRl<;I3ANE (b) 
--co 

20 61 177 32 34 66 165 2,600 26 161 13 23 
10 20 60 11 15 31 33 1,26.1 13 53 10 16 
12 76 144 13 30 47 85 2,205 29 96 16 22 
10 48 76 18 30 28 42 1,855 26 74 13 25 
11 69 129 51 131 50 139 2,905 22 216 11 55 

5 45 61 23 164 13 89 2,311 18 162 10 43 

43 206 450 96 195 163 389 7,710 77 473 40 100 
25 113 197 52 209 72 164 5,427 57 289 33 84 

2 35 12 1 8 8 27 911 18 59 11 16 
1 33 8 .. 10 4 18 905 24 50 6 10 
3 46 35 6 13 12 24 796 . 4 21 5 5 
1 39 28 1 14 15 16 756 3 13 2 2 .. 25 25 3 9 4 7 645 4 15 6 6 
1 18 15 2 13 2 7 631 4 13 3 3 .. 7 .. .. .. 1 2 115 .. .. 1 3 .. 1 .. .. 1 1 3 131 .. .. .. 1 .. 12 20 1 5 7 13 759 2 12 1 1 
1 8 13 .. 8 6 15 702 7 14 4 6 

10 27 62 10 17 22 42 979 5 23 5' 6 
5 20 35 5 16 22 16 817 3 15 1 2 
6 50 33 4 4 8 23 832 14 26 3 4 
8 33 22 5 6 1 12 842 12 21 5 7 

-
21 202 187 25 56 62 138 5,037 47 156 32 41 
17 152 121 13 68 51 87 4,784 53 126 21 31 

2 9 6 .. 1 1 10 430 7 19 8 9 .. 7 4 .. 2 .. 6 403 4 17 8 8 .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 39 1 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 31 .. 1 .. .. .. 13 11 1 .. 5 4 261 2 3 1 1 
.. 9 7 .. 1 1 6 230 1 3 1 1 
7 18 10 .. 4 .. 11 556 10 19 5 10 
3 19 6 .. 2 .. 7 555 9 20 1 3 .. 10 14 .. 1 5 7 479 6 25 2 3 .. 5 13 1 2 5 7 429 2 13 5 6 
1 28 10 .. 1 5 52 595 8 21 1 6 
6 28 4 .. 3 .. 36 525 3 14 2 7 .. 5 4 .. .. .. 4 312 3 6 2 3 .. 6 1 .. 2 .. 6 331 6 11 3 6 .. 16 7 2 .. 2 11 346 2 9 4 5 

13 6 1 .. 1 5 399 6 11 3 6 
1 14 4 .. 4 2 5 521 1 8 6 7 .. 12 2 .. 1 1 2 513 2 4 1 2 
3 22 25 7 4 12 6 378 5 21 1 1 
2 22 19 5 9 4 3 365 1 13 1 3 
1 21 13 2 .. .. 14 639 15 21 4 4 .. 14 5 3 1 .. 3 659 13 18 8 10 
2 17 12 1 .. 3 3 230 3 14 2 2 .. 12 11 1 1 2 .. 217 2 4 .. .. .. 4 .. .. .. .. 1 38 .. 4 .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. 50 .. 2 .. .. 

17 177 116 13 15 35 129 4,824 63 171. 36 51 
11 148 78 11 24 14 82 4,707 49 131 33 52 

.. 24 68 28 16 4 14 703 5 20 6 7 .. 14 40 20 20 7 12 li21 6 19 2 2 
13 9 93 27 10 33 8 418 I 1 .. 2 
9 5 75 22 11 20 4 380 1 1 .. 3 .. 27 35 5 6 .. 4 375 5 13 4 6 .. 18 27 4 7 .. 8 355 8 12 1 7 
.. 74 4 3 1 I 4 303 3 9 .. 1 
.. 67 3 1 1 .. 3 281 4 11 1 1 
.. 23 29 9 4 2 10 641 7 30 4 4 
1 16 25 5 12 .. 11 665 9 27 7 11 .. 2 .. .. .. 2 .. 47 .. 1 .. .. .. 3 .. .. .. .. 2 28 .. I .. .. 
1 6 7 8 4 1 8 288 3 14 1 1 
1 1 3 4 3 .. 5 240 3 12 2 2 

--

35. 

-
AMERICA ---r---

Grand 
Total, Other No. 

Can- United Total 
Amer-

ada States ica 

18 32 54 12 9,731 1. 
5 14 22 3 8,207 2. 
8 37 46 8 11.616 3. 
9 16 25 8 13,692 4. 

11 26 39 5 13,164 5. 
7 17 28 12 14,611 6. 

37 95 139 25 34,511 I 7. 
21 47 75 23 36,510 8. 

7 24 33 2 7,203 9. 
5 17 27 .6 8,892 10. 
I 9 11 4 5,On 11. 
3 8 12 3 5,549 12. 
6 7 14 I 4,582 13. 
2 7 9 4 5,047 14. .. 4 4 .. 1,002 15. .. .. .. .. 1,027 16. 
2 5 8 2 5,428 17. 
4 3 8 1 5,874 18. 
2 7 11 2 5,836 19. 
4 8 13 1 6,023 20. 

10 15 28 1 6,469 21. 
"2 5 7 2 7,405 2i. 

28 71 109 12 3~,533 23. 
20 48 76 17 39,817 24. 

2 9 12 1 4,278 25. .. 5 5 4 4,859 26. .. 1 1 .. 479 27. 
.. .. .. .. 471 28. 
1 8 9 .. 2,743 29. 
5 2 8 1 2,623 30. 
3 16 20 1 7,181 31. 
3 6 9 .. 7,521 32. 
2 6 11 1 5,026 33. 
2 2 5 1 5,O.~8 34. 
2 11 13 2 3,602 35. 
2 .. 2 1 3,537 36. 
1 13 14 1 3,329 37. 
.. 3 3 2 3,572 38. .. 5 5 2 3,301 39. 
2 10 13 .. 4,097 40. 
3 14 17 3 6,075 41. 
3 4 9 3 6,520 4:'. .. 1 1 .. 3,286 43. 
2 I 4 1 3,42U 44. 
8 13 23 2 6,742 45. 
5 8 14 .. 7,143 46. 
1 5 6 .. 2,702 47. 
1 2 3 .. 2,758 48. 
.. 2 2 .. 245 49. 
.. .. .. .. 296 50. 

23 104 134 13 48,989 51. 
25 43 75 13 51,855 52. 

4 6 11 2 4,657 53. 
5 5 11 1 5,011 54. 
.. 1 I .. 1,140 55. 
.. 2 2 .. 1,161 56. 
5 5 10 I 2,934 57. 
2 3 5 .. 3,291 58. 
2 3 5 .. 1,247 59. 
2 I 3 I 1,270 60. 
3 5 9 I 5,LB 61. 
3 9 12 I 5,54~ 6~_ 

.. .. .. .. 237 63. .. I 1 .. 249 64. 
3 5 <) .. 2,064 65. 
6 .~ 10 :~ 2,204 66. 



36. 

CENSUS OF TilE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 19'4. 

Nn. 2. - mnTIIPl.Am: I LOCAL GOVEnM1ENT AREAS Am NON-MUNICIPAL 
(Exchwl\le of 

AUSTRALASIA EUROPE 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. 

1-----"-" ---
No. New Totnl. Unlled 

Czech· (-N.M.· indicates Non-munldpal Town) 
Australia Zell' Austral· Kin8' Aus· 

oslo· Ger- Grtec[ Hun-
Illlld asia 

dom, Irla 
vakla mnny 8ary 

otc. (a) 

_~ETHOP0LITAN AREA OF llHISIlANE (b) (Continued) 

ST ATISTICAL AREAS (Continued) _ 
\'i'ESTERN (Continued) -

1. Toowong M. 
2. F. 

3. 
4. 

5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 

11. 
12. 

13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. ' 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 

33. 
34. 

35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 

39. 
40. 

41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 

45. 
46. 

47. 
48. 

TOTAL 

SOUTH SIDE INNER -
Balmoral 

East Brisbane 

Mornings ide 

TOTAL 

soum SIDE OUTER -
Camp Hill 

Chatsworth 

Cooper's PI ains 

Ekibin .. 
Greenslopes 

Holland Park 

Moorooka 

Mount Gravatt 

Tarragindi 

Yeronga •• 

TOTAL 

BAYSIDE -
Sandgate 

Wynnum •• 

TOTAL 

RURAL -
North of River 

South of River 

TOTAL 

TOTAL. METRO-
POLIT AN AR 17 A 

M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
"I. 
F. 
~!. 

F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 

r 
----r 

3.523
1 

24 3.51~ 48.3 3 
4.343 29 4,37-1 536 1 

17.875 1 120 18,027 2,24-1 19 
20.239 118 20,376 2,190 30 

6,274 ' 35 6,310 828 1 
6,651 28 6,6Rl 832 1 
4,323 14 4,313 509 4' 
4,819 17 4,840 525 1 
3,559 9 3,56R 381 4 
3,707 14 3,723 347 3 

14,156 58 14,221 1,718 i 9 
15,177 59 15,244 1.704 5 

I 
4,678 23 4.701 431 I .. 
5,074 14 5,089. <'\30 2 
5,694 22 5,719 475 1 
6.212 28 6,2;11 479 1 
2,768 11 2,779 371 3 
2,762 11 2,779 3<14 4 
4,710 17 4.730 591 .. 
5,142 111 5.1(,0 546 I 
5,696 26 5.725 616 5 
6,148 24 6,177 666 1 
4,977 19 4,998 . 520 2 
5.401 20 ),425 i 518 5 
5,061 18/ 5,081 , 579 71 
5,411 14 

""1'" 
2 

1,070 6 1,076 128 1 
1,028 6 1.0341 130 •• 
2,921 14 2,917 298 .. 
3,103 17 3,121 266 .. 
4,104 28 4,132 SOLI 
4,470 34 4.504 488 2 

41,679 184 41,878 4,509 20 
44,751 186 44,959 4,392 18 

6,939 30 6,974 1,053 5 
7,199 28 7.231 9(.() 4 
7,718 35 7.75-1 1,001 3 
8,277 50 8,330 ' 975 2 12,054 14,657 65 14.728 8 

15,476 78 15,561 . 1,935 6 --

6.207 31 6,243 587 5 
5,457 27 5,-189 549 3 

11,448 67 11,518 1.451 9 
9.872 46 9,922 1,213 15 

17,655 I 98 17,761 2,038 1-1 
15,329 i 73 15,411 1,762 III 

205,396 1,138 206,653 . 24,138 129 
222,634 1.071 223,823 1 22,852 138 

MORETON STATISTICAL DIVISION 

49. CII:~;i~rD TOWNS - M. 17,415 25 17~:~f. 1,679[' 
50. F. 17.497 27 17,5J.1l 1.480 
51. Redcliffe M. 5,492 37 5,532 875 
52. F. 6,170 27 6,200 R137 
53. South Coast.. M. 8,411 67 8,485[1 R97 
54. F. 8.901l 89 9.003 ')05 

-1 
3 
I 
-1 
7 
7 _-1-____________ ~ _ _'____:. _ _'_~. ___ ~'_ ._. ____ 1----

7 9 7 3 
1 Hl 3 3 

19 227 14 19 
12 303 9 10 

5 20 8 4 
9 38 6 1 

16 34 27 16 
7 43 14 6 
2 21 1 2 
2 18 1 2 

23 75 36 22 
18 99 21 9 

.. 19 5 2 .. 21 5 .. 
3 15 5 2 
1 16 6 3 
8 53 1 10 
6 61 .. 6 

12 35 29 7 
3 <10 11 1 
9 24 20 6 
3 31 6 5 
1 21 2 It 
1 25 2 5 
3 44 4 10 
I 51 .. 9 
1 8 .. 2 
1 11 .. 2 .. 14 1 2 .. 16 .. 4 
1 9 . 6 2 .. 13 1 7 2 

I 
38 242 

;l~ 16 285 

2 51 21 10 .. 53 12 4 
5 25 3 6' 
4 25 2 2 i 

7 76 24 16 
4 78 14 6 

I 
7 I 51 6 5 
3 , 45 3 3 

20 242 13 30 
8 ! 264 9 16 

27 I 293 19 35 ' 
11 309 . 12 19 

, 
315 \1.526 788 346 
1.)1 1,809 -179 172 

2 105 4·1 1 I 
.. 95 22 'j 2 12 11 
.. 14 (, 

2 35 20 

~ ... 1 21 8 

--

Ibdy 

T 
6 
5 

49 
38 

21 
12 
43' 
34, 

6! 
4 

70 
50 

3 
3 
8 

10 
13 
11 
12 
13 
21 
18 
4 
2 

~I 
12, 

81 
4, 
3' I 

2~1 14 
I 

1081 

90 

10 
11 
6, 
1 

I 
16 
I2j 

68 
49 

185 
124 

253 
173 1 

1,731 
1,139 

38 
6 
4 
4 

13
1 5, 

L 
v "jl' Lhhu-

111 anla 

~.-- ._-

4 4 
4 1 

72 11 
52 8 

10 13 
6' 6 

15 5 
10 2 
12, " 
9 .. 

37 18 
25 8 

10 2 
8 1 

17 1 
8 1 

12 .. 
13 .. 
13 7 
12 .. 
8 6 
9 4 
1 6 
2 2 
8 7 
3 3 
4 1 
4 .. 
5 1 
3 1 
4 3 
4 .. 

82 34 
66 12 

9 .. 
7 .. 

33 2 
36 .. 
42 2 
43 .. 

3 1 
4 .. 

38 17 
24 8 

41 18 
28 8 

495 186 
3R8 83 

9 7 
9 I 
1 1 
1 1 
1 3 .. .. 

(a) Comprises the United KinAdom and the Hepublic of Ireland. (h) The MctrorolitilO Area of Ilrishnne is not divided for local 
government purposes, but separate fil1urc~ arc shown herein for ddined statistic.ll arc.'" which nrc gCf'I'fIlphical groups of suburhs. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - DIRTIIPLACE. 

TOWNS (1,000 PEnsoNS OR MOnE);QUEENSLANO, CENSUS, 30'1'11 JUNE, 19M. 
full-blood Aboriginals) 

r--. 
EUROPE ASIA AFRICA AM~~!£~ ___ -

India, Union Total, Other 
Maha Nether' P"land Uk,. USSR. VUBo- Other Totul. Pakis- Total, of Total, CM" United Amer-landa aine slavia Europe tan, Asia South Africa ada Stales iea Ceylon Africa 

~IETROPOUT AN AREA OF IJIU<;BANE (b) (Continued) 

1 36 13 1 13 1 9 600 8 28 2 7 4 13 18 9 .. 23 8 1 17 2 11 634 8 16 8 12 2 8 10 .. _. 

15 201 249 81 54 44 3.375 32 116 17 28 21 38 63 13 
11 147 181 57 71 29 3.204 39 99 21 38 20 32 54 6 

5 18 38 6 21 ]0 23 1,031 3 18 8 10 4 9 14 5 
1 11 21 7 18 2 13 984 6 30 5 7 3 5 11 3 
" 11 32 30 138 16 23 919 .. 100 2 5 5 15 20 1 .. 4 20 25 160 10 25 886 3 90 4 8 6 9 15 

.~ .. 25 22 14 8 6 10 514 3 8 3 4 " 4 4 .. 13 11 12 9 3 3 437 2 10 1 1 .. 1 1 

5 54 92 50 167 .32 56 2,464 6 126 13 19 
I 

9 28 38 6 
1 28 52 44 187 15 41 2,307 11 130 10 16 9 15 27 7 

.. 30 18 2 12 1 10 545 6 16 4 7 5 4 11 1 .. 27 13 2 13 " S 533 5 11 1 2 2 6 8 1 
1 16 10 .. 15 3 12 584 7 21 3 3 4 10 16 1 .. 15 7 .. 23 3 14 587 5 18 1 2 10 3 13 3 
1 112 64 22 16 12 14 712 9 25 1 3 1 3 4 1 .. 104 44· 21 16 7 12 649 7 17 2 6 .. 4 4 .. 
3 10 30 7 34 2 30 822 I 11 37 3 9 3 12 15 1 .. 15 18 3 38 2 18 721 I 2 29 3 10 4 8 12 2 
3 11 13 10 26 8 19 805 8 27 6 10 3 12 16 .. 
2 9 14 4 33 1 14 820 14 39 4 5 3 6 9 .. 
8 31 13 8 20 16 24 681 9 24 3 4 5 10 17 ' 1 
2 28 8 6 19 6 24 655 5 27 3 3 2 5 10 3 .. 46 33 34 20 10 23 836 10 29 5 6 1 11 131 6 .. 34 23 28 20 7 11 725 7 24 2 2 2 7 9' 3 
1 15 12 7 4 2 6 204 4 7 . , .. 1 .. ~I .. .. 6 4 8 3 .. 4 181 6 10 .. 1 1 1 .. 
5 25 5 5 4 .. 12 381 1 4 1 4 .. 8 8 4 
5 21 2 5 2 .. 7 335 1 9 1 2 2 5 7 1 
2 14 9 6 21 2 14 617 3 21 4 4 3 14 18 1 .. 11 8 3 20 I 9 582 9 19 7 9 2 4 7 6 

24 310 07 101 172 56 164 6,187 68 211 30 50 26 84 119 16 
9 270 41 80 187 27 121 5,788 61 203 24 42 28 49 81 19 

. 
3 94 28 3 11 7 27 1,334 12 36 1 4 7 22 31 2 .. 84 17 2 20 5 22 1,201 14 40 11 13 4 11 17 6 
4 16 9 2 6 3 22 1,146 11 38 8 8 6 18 26 4 
3 23 8 2 3 1 23 1,110 14 41 6 6 5 8 14 2 

7 110 37 5 17 10 49 2,480 23 74 9 12 13 40 ij 6 
3 107 25 4 23 6 45 2,311 28 81 17 19 9 19 8 

-

14 52 11 4 5 

~ 
16 58 4 8 2 15 18 3 

8 32 11 .. 3 2 8 13 27 4 7 .. 10 13 2 
120 217 199 42 58 25 62 30 87 2 7 8 23 34 5 
185 175 151 32 60 17 72 3 10 3 13 18 4 

134 269 210 46 63 ~O 86 3,576 46 

~Fffi 
10 38 52 8 

193 207 162 32 63 16 46 3,059 30 1 

tt1 
31 6 

266 1,529 1,548 417 739 .02 1,068 35,653 362 1,472 183 31 167 98 711 99 
270 1,172 957 293 832 2.30 642 31,587 328 1,158 166 299 135 76 450 99 

MORETON STATISTICAL DIVISION 

9 53 48 8 20 :r 16 2,084 15 50 2 5 5 20 26 10 
4 47 33 6 14 3 25 1,750 16 27 2 7 2 15 17 4 
3 76 1 .. 1 .. 25 1,013 11 23 8 10 7 11 19 4 .. 70 1 .. 1 

': I 

7 996 13 33 6 8 5 7 !.j 5 
2 65 'i 12 36 1,110 12 52 6 5 14 20 10 
2 39 12 24 1,048 13 30 8 8 11 23 4 

Grand No. Total 

4,210 1. 
5,046 2 • 

21,622 3. 
23,777 4. 

7,388 5. 
7.716 6. 
5.388 7. 
5,842 8 • 
4,098 9 • 
4,173 10 • 

16,874 11. 
17,731 12. 

5,281 13. 
5,644 14. 
6,344 15. 
6,864 16. 
3,524 17. 
3,455 18. 
5,614 19. 
5,934 20. 
6 ,5H3 21. 
7,050 22. 
5,725 23. 
6,123 24. 
5,971 25. 
6,192 26. 
1,288 27.'. 
1,228 28. 
3,338 29. 
3,475 30. 
4,793 31. 
5,127 32. 

48,461 33. 
51,092 34. 

8,381 35. 
8,508 36. 
8,976 37. 
9,503 38. 

17,357 39. 
18,011 40. 

7,178 41. 
6,261 42. 

14,379 43. 
12,362 44. 

21,557 45. 
18,623 46. 

244,904 47. 
257,416 48. 

19,620 49. 
19,:n3 50. 
6,601 51. 
7,256 52. 
9,687 53. 

10,120 54. 
----~ 



38. 

No. 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 

13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 

19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 

27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 

35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 

47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 
51. 
52. 
53. 
54. 

55. 
56. 
57. 
58. 
59. 
60. 
61.1 
62. 
63. ! 
64. 
65. 
66. 

CENSLS OF TilE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 19'''. 

NO. 2. ~ nUlTUPLAcE I LOCAL GOVEIlI'b1ENT AnEAS AN> NON-MUNiCIPAL 
(ExclutJive of 

A USTR Al.ASIA EUROPE 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. 

t---.. 
United 

(-N.M.· indicate II Non-municipal Town) New Total, Czech-
Australia Zea- Austral- KII1!!- Aus· oslo- ·Get-

Greece HUI1' Ital)' Lilt- Llthu-
land asia dom, Idll vakili many aaty via anla 

etc. (I'l) 

~ , 
~ . . MORFTON ST ATISTICAI DIVISION (Continued) 

SHIRES -
Albert -

Beenleigh (N.M.) M. 640 1 641 31 .. 2 6 1 .. .. .. .. 
F. 631 1 633 20 1 1 14 " .. .. .. 

Rest of Shire 
.. .. M. 3,504 12 3,516 257· 1 9 29 .. 3 23 3 1 

F. 3,OIlG 6 3.094 204 3 G 25 2 3 1 
Total Shire .. M. 4,144 13 4,157 288 1 11 35 1 3 23 3 1 

F. 3,717 7 3,727 224 4 7 39 .. 2 3 1 .. 
Beaudesert -

Beaudesert (N .M.) M. 1,115 3 1,118 55 .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. 1 
F. 1,116 .. 1,116 48 .. .. 4 .. .. .. 1 .. 

Rest of Shire .. M. 3,525 12 3,539 227 1 .. 15 1 2 3 .. .. 
F. 3,030 2 3,032 i 182 1 .. 10 .. .. .. 

Total Shire ., M. 4,640 15 4,657 282 1 .. 15 1 3 3 .. 1 
F. 4,146 2 4,148 230 1 .. 14 .. .. .. 1 .. 

Bo.onah -
Boon ah (in cl. Dugandan) M. 1130 1 831 24 .. .. 9 2 .. 1 .. .. 

(N.M.) F. 853 .. 853 I 31 .. . . 12 1 .. .. .. .. 
Rest of Shire .. M. 2,144 1 2,U5 57 .. .. 13 .. .. .. .. .. 

F. 1,890 1 1,892 33 .. .. 10 ... .. .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. M. 2,974 2 2,976 81 .. .. 22 2 .. 1 .. .. 

F. 2,743 1 
Caboolture -

2,745 64 .. .. 22 1 .. .. .. .. 
Caboolture (N.M.) M. 684 3 GIl7 95 .. .. 1 1 .. 4 .. .. 

F. 662 1 663 58 .. .. 2 1 .. 2 .. . . 
Rest of Shire .. M. 2,625 10 2,635 251 

, .. 1 18 .. .. 20 .. .. 
F. 2,351 12 2.363 194 .. .. 12 .. .. 7 .. .. 

Total Shire .. M. 3,309 13 3,322 HG .. 1 19 1 .. 24 " .. 
F. 3,013 13 3,026 252 .. .. 14 1 .. 9 .. .. 

Esk (incl. Somerset Dam M. 3,418 9 3,427 156 1 2 43 5 2 4 .. .. 
Township) .. .. F. 3,109 7 3,117 132 .. .. 26 5 ,2 .. . . .. 

Gatton -
Gatton (N .~l.) .. M. 1,010 3 1,013 41 1 .. 10 5 .. 1 .. .. 

F. 1,027 1 1,028 37 1 .. 13 2 .. .. .. .. 
Rest of Shire .. M. 2,748 3 2,758 82 .. . . 19 .. .. 8 1 .. 

F. 1,990 2 1,992 47 .. .. 10 .. " .. 1 .. 
Tota! Shire .. M. 3,758 6 3,771 123 1 .. 29 5 .. 9 1 .. 

F. 3,017 3 3,020 84 1 .. 23 2 .. .. 1 .. 
Kilcoy .. .. M. 1,212 6 1,218 49 .. I 8 .. .. .. 1 1 

F. 1,118 2 1,120 27 .. .. 6 .. .. .. .. .. 
Laidley -

Laidley (N.M.) .. M. 627 2 629 25 .. 1 9 5 .. .. .. .. 
F. 681 1 682 24 .. 1 8 3 .. .. .. .. 

Rest of Shire .. M. 1.660 2 1.662 39 .. .. 19 .. . . .. .. .. 
F. 1,431 .. 1,431 27 .. .. 13 .. .. .. .. .. 

Total Shire .. M. 2,287 4 2,291 64 .. 1 28 5 .. .. .. .. 
F. 2,112 1 2,113 51 .. 1 21 3 .. .. .. " 

L andsborough -
Caloundra (N .M.) M. 894 5 899 118 .. 1 3 2 1 1 ., .. 

F. 959 4 963 . 107 .. 1 " 4 .. .. .. .. 
Rest of Shire .. M. 2,730 15 2,747 I 235 1 .. 17 1 1 44 . . 1 

F. 2,325 8 2, 334 1 
147 .. .. 11 .. .. 24 . . 2 

Total Shire .. M. .3,624 20 3,646 353 1 1 20 3 2 45 .. 1 
F. 3,2M 12 3,297 i 254 .. 1 11 4 .. 24 .. 2 

Maroochy -
'4 Maroochydore (N.M.) M. 818 822 103 .. .. 5 4 .. .. .. .. 

F. 1171 1 872 92 .. .. 6 1 .. 1 .. .. 
Nambour (N.M.) .. M. 2,060 8 2.068 183 .. .. 5 11 .. .. .. .. 

F. 2,197 3 2,200 163 .. .. 5 5 1 .. .. . . 
Rest of Shire .. M. 5,3 44 22 5,.168 456 .. .. 17 1 1 9 2 2 

F. 4,916 11 :1,9>0 307 2 .. 13 .. .. 4 1 .. 
Total Shire .. M. 8,222 34 8,258 742 .. .. 27 16 1 9 2 2 

F. 7,984 17 8,002 562 2 .. 24 6 1 5 1 .. 
Moreton -

Rosewood (N .M.) M. 743 2 745 : 45 .. .. 4 1 .. 6 .. .. 
F. 735 .. 735 I 30 .. .. 2 .. .. 5 .. .. 

Rest of Shire .. M. 3,508 7 3,517 ! 128 .. 4 23 1 .. 2, .. 1 
F. 3,048 3 3,D5'\ 84 .. .. 21 . . .. .. . .. .. 

Total Shire .. M. 4,251 9 4,262 17.'\ .. 4 27 2 .. 8 .. 1 
F. 3,783 .1 3,788 114 .. .. 23 .. .. 5 .. .. 

Pine .. .. \1. 2,998 11 3,012 246 .. 3 7 .. .. 6 5 .. 
F. 2,707 (, 2,713 1m 3 13 1 , 1 .. .. .. 

12 Redland .. .. M. 2,9RO 16 2.')')7 '167 2 8 1;0 13 3 , 1 6 
F. 2,Sl,\\ 20 2,9')6 .,·12 2 4 31 9 

:~ I 
7.~ 'i 3 

NOTINCORPORATEn .. M. 222 1 22.' 57 1 2 2 .. ;1 .. 
F. 122 .. 1/7 1') .. .. .. .. .. .. 

II .• _._. __ ._ 
~-.---

(a) Comprist,;, thl' Unttc{! Kingdom [md the I{{'puh! ic of lret;111d. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - UInTJIPLACE. 

TOWNS 0,000 PEIlSONS Oil MOllE), QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, SUfi! JUNE, 19M. 
full-blood Aboriginals) 

EUROPE ASIA AFRICA 

bulia, Union 
Malta Nether- PIlI.ad Ukt- USSR. YUBo- Other Totul, Palls- Total. of Total, 

lands aine slavia ~tan. Asia South Africa 
Ceylon Africa 

, - , MOREmN STATISTICAl OIVISION (Continued) 

.. 1 3 .. .. .. 2 46 2 .. . . .. 4 1 " .. .. 1 42 1 2 .. " .. 26 8 11 7 2 18 398 6 12 3 4 .. 23 4 10 5 3 4 293 7 13 .. .. .. 27 11 11 7 2 20 444 6 14 3 4 .. 27 5 10 5 3 5 335 8 15 .. .. 

.. 17 .. .. .. 1 3 78 " 3 " .. . , 15 3 .. .. .. .. 71 .. 2 .. .. 
" 42 6 .. 2 4 17 320 3 11 2 4 .. 29 .. .. 4 4 8 238 .. 1 .. .. .. 59 6 .. 2 5 20 398 3 14 2 4 .. 44 3 .. 4 4 8 309 .. 3 ,. .. 
.. .. .. .. ., .. 1 37 .. .. .. .. .. . , .. .. .. .. .. 44 2 2 .. .. .. 3 .. .. ., .. .. 73 .. 1 .. 1 .. .. .. .. 1 .. 4 48 .. .. .. .. .. 3 .. .. .. 1 110 .. 1 .. 1 .. .. .. .. 1 .. 4 92 2 2 .. .. 
.. 2 .. .. 2 . . 3 108 3 4 .. .. .. 2 .. .. 1 .. 1 67 1 1 .. .. .. 8 7 1 2 4 12 324 1 4 .. .. .. 4 3 .. 2 .. 12 234 1 3 1 1 .. 10 7 1 4 4 15 432 4 8 .. .. .. 6 3 .. 3 . . 13 301 2 4 1 1 .. 17 8 .. .. 3 5 246 1 1 3 3 .. 11 2 .. .. .. 1 179 1 3 1 2 

.. .. 1 .. .. .. 1 60 .. 3 .. 1 
" 1 2 .. .. .. 1 57 .. .. .. .. .. .. 2 .. .. 2 8 122 7 23 .. 2 .. 1 .. .. . . .. 1 60 1 1 1 3 .. .. 3 .. .. 2 9 182 7 26 .. 3 .. 2 2 .. .. .. 2 117 1 1 1 3 .. 7 13 .. 2 .. 5 87 .. .. .. .. .. 4 6 .. .. .. .. 43 .. 1 .. .. 
.. 5 2 .. .. 1 .. 48 1 1 .. .. 
o. 5 1 .. .. .. .. 42 .. .. .. .. .. .. 3 1 .. 1 2 65 .. 2 2 2 .. 1 3 .. .. .. .. 44 .. 4 .. ., .. 5 5 1 .. 2 2 113 1 3 2 2 .. 6 4 .. .. .. .. 86 .. 4 .. .. 
.. 5 .. .. 1 .. 3 135 1 2 1 

I 
1 .. 2 .. .. 1 .. 3 118 .. .. .. 1 

1 14 7 4 2 7 7 342 1 3 2 2 
1 4 4 .. 1 2 2 198 .. 5 2 2 
1 19 7 4 3 7 10 477 2 5 3 3 
1 6 4 .. 2 2 5 316 .. 5 2 3 

.. 1 1 .. .. .. 3 117 3 3 3 3 .. .. .. .. .. .. 4 104 .. .. 1 1 

" 7 .. .. .. .. 8 214 2 2 3 3 .. 2 .. .. 1 .. 7 184 1 2 .. .. 
1 6 5 1 1 2 39 543 10 12 3 3 .. 1 2 .. .. .. 29 359 4 9 4 5 
1 14 6 1 1 2 SO 874 15 17 9 9 .. 3 2 .. 1 .. 40 647 5 11 5 6 

.. 1 3 .. .. .. .. 60 .. .. .. .. .. 1 2 .. .. .. .. 40 .. .. .. 1 
1 9 9 14 4 6 8 210 .. 9 .. 1 
1 6 6 10 1 3 1 133 1 8 1 1 
1 10 12 14 4 6 B 270 .. 9 .. 1 
1 7 B 10 1 3 1 173 1 8 1 2 
1 15 14 1 1 1 19 319 8 11 .. .. .. 6 6 3 2 .. 14 231 4 5 .. .. 
2 03 31 1 3 18 17 797 4 13 .. .. 
.. 61 20 .. 3 11 8 567 6 13 5 5 
4 4 3 .. .. 1 29 112 2 4 3 3 .. 1 .. .. .. .. 2 24 .. .. .. .. 

39. 

AMERICA ---
Total, Other Grand No. 

Can- Vniced Amer-
Total 

ada States lea 

3 5 8 .. 697 1. .. 1 1 " 678 2 • 
2 4 6 1 3.937 3 • .. 1 1 1 3,402 4 • 
5 9 14 1 4,634 5 • . . 2 2 1 4,080 6 . 

'0 .. .. o' 1,199 7. .. .. .. . . 1,189 8 • 
2 1 3 3 3,880 9 • 
2 , . 2 2 3,275 10. 
2 1 3 3 5,079 11. 
2 . . 2 2 4,464 12. 

.. .. .. .. ~8 13. .. .. .. 1 900 14. .. .. .. .. 2,220 15. .. 1 1 .. 1,941 16. .. .. .. . . 3,088 17. .. 1 1 1 2,841 18. 

1 2 3 .. 802 19. .. .. .. . . 731 20. 
2 2 4 .. 2,967 21. .. .. .. .. 2,601 22. 
3 4 7 .. 3,769 23. .. .. .. .. 3,332 24. 
1 1 3 1 3,681 25. .. .. 2 1 3,304 26. 

.. 1 1 .. 1,078 27. .. .. .. .. 1,085 28. 
2 .. 2 9 2,916 29. .. 1 1 1 2,058 30. 
2 1 3 9 3,994 31. .. 1 1 1 3,143 32. 
2 .. 3 1 1,309 33. .. .. .. .. 1,164 34. 

.. .. .. .. 678 35. .. 1 2 .. 726 36. 
1 .. 1 1 1,733 37. .. . . 1 .. 1,480 38. 
1 .. 1 1 2,411 39. 
. . 1 3 . . 2,206 40. 

.. 1 1 .. 1,038 41. 
3 .. 3 1 1,086 42. 
1 2 3 1 3,098 43. 
1 3 4 .. 2,543 44. 
1 3 4 1 4,136 45. 
4 3 7 1 3,629 46. 

2 1 4 .. 949 47. 
.. .. .. .. 977 4B. 
1 .. 1 1 2,289 49. 
2 1 3 .. 2,389 50. 
5 6 17 5 5,948 51. 
2 3 7 7 5,317 52. 
8 7 22 6 9,186 53. 
4 4 10 7 8,683 54. 

.. .. .. .. 805 55. 
1 .. 1 .. 777 56. .. 6 B .. 3,745 57. .. 2 3 .. 3.19B 58. .. 6 B .. 4,550 59. 
1 2 4 .. 3,975 60. 
3 7 10 .. 3.352 61. 
1 3 5 3 2,957 62. 
.. 8 8 .. 3,815 63. 
3 5 B 1 3,550 64. 
.. .. .. .. 342 65. .. .. .. .. 146 66. 



40. 

CENSUS OF TIIll: COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 195<&, 

NO, 2. - nlRTHPLACE I LOCAL GOVEUi"MENT AREAS AN> NON-MtJNIClllAL 
(Exclullive of 

I--~ ~~TRALASIA EUROPE 

No, LOCAL GOVERNMENT ARE~ ETC. New Tota!, United 
Czech-(-N.N.· indl.::all!S Non-munlclp TowlI) 

AUstrlllla Zea- Austral- King" Aus- oslo- Get-
land asia dam, tria vakili milA)' 

etc. (a) 

_...., ________________ --.:~y_10RETON STATISTICAL DlVISION (Continued) 

31,318 129Gl,46 1. 
2. 

3. 
4. 
~. 
6. 
7. 
8. 

9. 
10. 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS 

TOTAL SHiRES­
Non·municipal Towns .. 

Rest of Shires 

NOT INCORPORATED .. 

TOTAL. DIVISION 

M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 

, 
32,57~ 14,11:1 2,73 

9.421 
9,732 

38,396 
33.934 

222 

32 9,45 
12 9,74 

126 38,54 
82 34,02 

1 22 
122 

'----+ 
12 

3,451 
I 3,272 

3 720 
5 610 
1 2,650 

2 19 

79,357 
76,363 

288 I 79,67 
237 76,62 

h~ 
9 6,878 
,~ 5,807 

1 6 152 
14 1 133 

1 4 52 
2 3 66 
6 28 268 
8 13 201 
1 2 2 .. .. .,. i 

20 40 474 
24 17 400 

MARYBOROUGH ST'ITt<;T1CAL DIVISION 

11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 

17. 
18. 

19. 
20. 
21. 
n. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 

29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 

37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 
43-
44. 

45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 
49. 
~O. 
51. 
52. 
53. 
54. 

55. 
56. 
57. 
58. 
59. 
60. 

CITIES AND TO\INS -
Bundabetg .. 

Gympie 

Maryborough 

SHIRES -
Biggenden .. 

Burrum -
Howard (N.M.) .. 

Pialba (N.M.) 

R est of Shire 

Total Shire 

Eidsvold 

Gayndah -
Gayndah (N.M.) .. 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire 

Gooburrum •• 

Isis -
Childers (N .M.) .. 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire 

Kilkivan 

Kingaroy -
Kingaroy (N.M.) •• 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire 

Kolan 

Mundubbera .. 

Murgon -
Murgon (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire 

Nanango -

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 

F,. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

8,791 
9,488 
4,420 
4,938 
7,961 
8,664 

961 
904 

491 
476 

1,544 
1,620 
1,916 
1,680 
3,951 
3,776 

658 
591 

774 
781 
856 
702 

1,630 
1,483 
2,052 
1,723 

667 
659 

1,420 
1,090 
2,087 
1,749 
2,054 
1,629 

1,972 
2,143 
1,888 
1,538 
3,860 
3,681 
1,256 
1,090 
1,118 

969 

770 
825 .... 

1,246 
1,163 
2,016 
1,988 

32 
23 

8 
13 
27 
17 

6 
6 
1 
6 
7 

12 
2 
1 

3 
7 
4 
7 
3 
3 

2 
2 
5 
1 

~I 
5 
3 

4 
7 
4 
2 
8 
9 
I t 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 

1 
2 

8,824 
9,511 
4,428 
4,951 
7,988 
8,685 

961
1

' 

905 

491 
476 

1,551 
1,626 
1,917 
1,686 
3,959 
3,788 

660 
592 

775 
781 
859 
709 

1,634 
1,490 
2,055 
1,727' 

669 
661 

1,425 
1,091 
2,094 
1,752 
2,060 
1,632 

1,976 
2,151 
1,892 
1,541 
,'l,R68 
3,692 
1,257 
1,09l 
1,119 

970 

771 
827, 

1,24(; 
1,163 
2,017 
l,990 

571 I 
523 
232 
228 
557 
474 

47 
38 

41 
43 

153 
138 
91 
56 

285 
237 

25 
12 

38 
22 
52 
37 
90 
59 

109 
74 

44 
31 
78 
49 

122 
80 
76 
52 

128 
107 

73 
51 

201 
15A 

58 
41 
72 
36 

47 
28 
25 
If! 
72 • 
46 

61. Nanango (N.M.) .. M. 592 2 594 43 
62. F. 657 2 659 42 
63. Rest of Shire •• M. 1,343 2 1,345 51 

2 
2 

3 

2 

6 
2 

68 
54 
11 

7 
40 
42 

3 
4 

.. 
21 
11 
14 
9 

36 
20 
8 
3 

6 
10 
16 
14 
22 
24 
16 
7 

3 
1 

19 
5 

22 
6 

31 
12 

11 
17 

8 
.; 

19 
21 
Ii 

9 
45 
33 

10 
7 
3 
1 

13 
8 

.. 1 3 

.. .. 3 

Greec~ 

7S 
36 

32 
17 
22 
15 .. .. 

129 
68 

9 
6 

16 
10 
4 
2 

1 
2 
3 

1 
1 
2 

.. 
1 
1 
1 
3 
2 

7 
4 

7 
4 
1 

2 
1 

3 
1 

3 
1 

HM' 
,lIlY 

8 
7 

2 
1 

12 
4 
1 .. 

23 
12 

2 

.. 
1 

.. 
1 

Italy 

5S 
1 

1. 
! 

22 
11 

29( 
13f 

4 
3< 

2 
3 
5 
3 

.. 
1 

.. 
1 

3 

3 .. 
60 
23 

6 
3 

88 
V 
94 
17 

2 
3 
1 
4 
3 
7 
2 
2 
1 

2 

2 

Lat-
vIa 

11 
10 

.. 
1 

13 
4 
1 .. 

25 
15 

2 
4 

2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 

2 

2 

3 
3 

Llthu-
allia 

11 
2 

1 
" 

12 
5 .. 
.. 

24 
7 

64. F. 1,123 .. 1,123/ 38 
65. Total Shire •• M. 1,935 4 1,930, 94 1~ ::, ~ 

114111 .... 
_ .. ··.-l1_~5 _'---_ .. _,j.., __ .. J-' __ "-1---_.,"_ '-., ___ '_'" _6_6_. ,-' _____ ~ _______ F_._.!___I.c.., 7_8_0 1--.~ __ ~~2~~IL ___ ~~_ 

(a) Comprises the United Kinr,dotn find the Republic of Ireland. 



stATE OF QUEENSLAND. - llIHTIIPLACE. 

TOWNS (1,000 PEIlSONS 011 MOllE), QUEENSLAND, C"'~NSUS, 30,(11 JUNE. 19M. 

full-blood Aboriginals) 
-,...-"---

EUROPE ASIA AFRICA 

India. Union 

Maha Nether- P'lland Ukr- USSR. YU80- Other TOlal. Pakis- TOIIII. of Total. 
lands aine slavla Euwpe lan, Asia Soulh ArrlCIl 

Ceyloll Africa 

MORETON STATISTICAL DlVl,)ION (Continued) 

14 194 58 8 33 22 97
1 

4,207 38 125 16 25 
6 156 48 7 27 4 56 3,794 42 90 16 27 

.. 39 10 .. 3 2 24 903 10 20 7 8 .. 32 9 .. 3 .. 17 769 5 9 1 3 
6 230 113 34 24 50 157 3,846 41 102 15 22 
2 151 56 23 19 23 84 2,627 25 66 15 19 
4 4 3 .. .. 1 29 Il2 2 4 3 3 .. 1 .. .. .. .. 2 24 .. .. .. .. 

24 467 184 42 60 75 307 9,068 91 251 41 58 
8 340 113 30 49 27 159 7,214 72 165 32 49 

MARYIJOROUGH STATISTICAL DIVL<;ION 

20 56 6 2 4 J~l 836 5 14 3 4 
8 44 7 3 6 2 21 711 5 16 4 7 
1 17 4 1 2 1 I 6 294 3 6 2 2 .. 10 1 .. 1 .. I 10 271 3 5 .. 1 .. 14 7 2 3 1. 25 668 4 9 3 4 .. 8 4 I 4 1 17 560 3 11 3 3 

.. 1 3 .. .. .. .. 56 .. 3 1 I 
" .. .. " .. .. .. 43 " 4 .. .. 
," .. .. .. .. . , .. 42 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .' . 43 .. .. .. .. .. 6 .. 1 " .- 10 191 .. 1 .. .. 
1 2 .. 2 .. 3 159 1 1 .. .. .. 1 2 1 .. . . 10 123 .. 4 .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. 3 71 1 1 .. .. 

7 2 2 .. 20 356 .. 5 .. .. 
1 2 .. 1 2 ." 6 273 2 2 .. .. .. .. 1 .. 1 .. .. 38 1 2 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 18 .. .. .. .. 
.. .. .. .. .. .. 2 48 1 2 .. 1 .. .. .. .. 1 .. I 35 .. 1 .. .. .. 6 .. .. .. .. 1 80 1 2 1 1 .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. 53 .. .. 1 1 .. 6 .. . . .. .. 3 128 2 4 1 2 .. 1 .. .. 1 .. 1 88 ,. 1 1 1 
1 9 3 3 2 1 9 220 .. 1 1 1 .. 7 1 .. 3 .. 2 119 .. 3 .. . . 
1 1 .. .. .. 2 1 60 1 4 .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. 3 39 .. 2 .. .. .. 2 4 '5 2 2 3 207 1 1 .. 1 .. .. 1 .. 2 .. 5 77 1 1 .. .. 
1 3 4 5 I 2 4 4 267 2 5 .. 1 .. .. 1 .. 3 .. 8 116 1 3 .. .. .. 6 9 1 2 3 6 141 .. 1 1 1 .. 2 5 1 .. 2 2 82 .. 2 2 2 

.. 5 4 .. .. 4 7 169 2 3 .. 1 .. 8 1 .. .. 2 9 151 6 ri .. .. .. 5 .. 1 .. .. 2 92 .. .. .. .. 
1 4 .. .. .. .. 4 68 " .. .. .. .. 10 4 1 .. 4 9 261 2 3 .. 1 
1 12 1 .. .. 2 13 219 6 8 .. .. .. 4 2 .. .. 1 7 89 .. 3 " .. .. 3 .. .. .. 2 1 58 . . 1 .. .. .. 15 1 1 .. 1 2 144 2 3 .. 1 .. 14 .. .. .. .. .. 85 .. 1 .. .. 
" 2 1 .. .. .. 4 70 .. 1 .. .. .. 3 I .. .. .. .. 40 .. .. .. .. .. 4 .. .. .. .. 1 33 1 1 .. .. .. 2 .. .. .. .. .. 21 .. .. .. .. .. 6 1 .. .. .. 5 103 1 2 .. .. .. 5 1 .. .. .. .. 61 .. .. .. .. 
.. .. .. 1 .. .. 2 51 1 3 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 2 46 .. .. .. .. .. 3 4 .. .. .. 3 65 1 1 .. .. 3 1 .. .. .. .. 45 .. 1 .. 1 .. 3 4 1 .. .. 5 116 2 4 .. .. .. 3 1 .. .. .. 2 91 .. 1 .. 1 

41. 

AMERICA --
Gra.ad Total, Other No. 

Can-' United Amer-
TOlal 

ada States Ie II 

17 45 65 24 35,908 1. 
15 33 54 13 36,709 2. 

7 10 18 1 10,403 3. 
6 3 10 2 10,538 4. 

21 37 68 22 42,601 5. 
9 19 35 16 36.790 6. .. .. .. .. 342 7. 
.. .. .. .. 146 8. 

45 92 151 471 89.254 9. 
30 55 99 31 84.183 10. 

6 5 12 3 9,693 11. 
3 3 7 6 10,258 12. 
2 2 4 1 4,735 13. 
1 .. I .. 5,229 14. 
3 9 13 2 8,684 IS. 
1 4 5 4 9,268 16. 

.. .. .. .. 1,021 17. .. .. .. 1 953 18. 

.. .. .. .. 533 19. .. . . 1 .. 520 20. 
2 2 6 5 1,754 21. 
2 2 4 1,790 22. 
1 2 3 1 2,048 23. 
2' 3 5 .. 1.763 24 • 
3 4 9 6 4,335 25. 
4 5 10 .. 4.073 26 . .. 1 1 .. 701 27 • 
.. .. .. .. 610 28 . 

.. .. .. .. 826 29. .. .. 1 . . 818 30 . 
2 .. 2 .. 944 31. .. .. .. 1 764 32. 
2 .. 2 .. 1,770 33. .. .. 1 1 1,582 34. .. 1 2 2 2,281 35. .. .. 1 . . 1,850 .36. 

.. .. .. .. 733 37. 
1 .. 1 2 705 38. .. 1 1 1 1,636 39. .. .. .. .. 1,169 40. .. 1 1 1 2,369 41. 
1 .. 1 2 1.874 42, .. .. .. 1 2,204 43. .. 1 1 .. 1,719 44. 

.. 3 3 1 2,153 45 • 
1 .. 1 .. 2,311 46 • 
2 .. 2 .. 1.986 47. .. .. .. .. 1.609 48 • 
2 3 5 1 4,139 49 • 
1 .. 1 .. 3,920 ~O. .. .. 1 .. 1,350 H. 
1 .. 2 1,152 52. .. .. 1 1 1.269 53. 
1 .. I .. 1,057 54. 

.. .. .. .. 842 55. 
1 .. 1 .. 868 56. .. .. .. 1,280 57. .. . . .. 1 1,185 58. .. . . .. .. 2,122 59. 
1 .. 1 1 2.053 60. 

.. .. .. .. 648 61. .. .. ., .. 705 62. .. 2 3 .. 1.414 63. .. .. .. 1 1.171 64. .. 2 3 2.~2 65. .. .. .. 1 1,876 66. 



42. 

No. 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
H. 
14. 

15. 
16. 
17. 
18.-
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 

25 .. 
26. 

27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 

31. 
32. 

33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 

45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 
51. 
52. 
53. 
54. 
55. 
56. 
57. 
58. 

59. 
60. 
61. 
62 •. 
63. 
64. I 

CENSUS OF TilE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 19,4. 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. 
(-N.M.· indicates Non-municIpal Town) 

NO.2 • ...: DIR1'UPLACE I LOCAL GOVEnf'MENT AREAS AN) NON-MUNICIPAL 
(El[clUllive uf 

AUSTRALASIA EUROPE 1-----.-
Ul1lte~ New Total, Czech-

Australia Zea- Austral- KIllS' Aus- 01110- 'Oel'" 
Greeci "l1li' Italy Lat- Ltthll-

land asia dam, ttia Yakla many Iat)' via IUIla 
etc. (a) 

- .. MARYflOROUGH STATISTICAl nrVISION (Continued) 

SHIRES (Continued) -
Noosa -

Cooroy (N .M.) .. M. j06 1 507 34 .. 1 .. 1 .. .. .. . . 
F. 493 " 493 20 .. .. 1 

Noosaville-Tewantln 
., .. .. .. .. 

M. 797 4 801 79 .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. ~ (N.M.) .. F. 781 3 784 82 
Rest of Shire 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ., M. 1,703 5 1,709 121 .. 1 7 1 1 2 .. .. 
F. 1,498 .. 1,500 86 .. .. 2 .. .. .. .. .. 

Total Shire .. M. 3,006 10 3,017 234 .. 2 8 2 1 2 .. 3 F. 2,772 3 2,777 188 . , .. 3 .. .. .. .. .. Petty .. .. M. 248 .. 248 10 .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. 
F. 231 .. 231 6 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

Tlaro .. .. M. 1.335 2 1,337 44 .. .. 3 .. .. 1 .. .. 
F. .1,133 4 1,137 35 .. .. 2 .. .. 1 .. .. 

Widgee -. .. M. 4,124 3 4,128 227 1 1 18 1 2 , 20 4 1 
F. 3,426 6 3,432 136 .. 

Wondai -
.. 20 .. .. 5 5 1 

Wondai (N.M.) .. M. 539 .. 539 42 .. ., 4 .. .. ,. .. .. 
F. 551 .. 551 52 .. .. 2 .. .. .. .. .. 

Re st of Shire .. M. 1,868 6 1,874 78 .. .. 3 .. .. .. .. . . 
F. 1,606 1 1,607 46 1 .. 5 .. .. .. .. .. 

Total Shire .. M. 2,407 6 2,413 
120 I .. .. 7 .. .. .. .. .. 

F. 2,157 1 2,158 98 1 .. 7 .. .. " .. .. 
Woo coo .. .. M. 358 1 359 9 .. .. 2 .. .. .. .. .. 

F. 288 .. 288 .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. 
Woongarra .. .. M. 1,797 4 1,806 94 .. " 21 1 .. 15 .. . . 

F. 1,606 1 1,607 79 .. .. 8 1 .. 6 1 .. 
TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS M. 21,172 67 21,240 1,360 3 9 119 29 6 50 3 .. 

F. 23,090 53 23,147 1,225 3 2 103 18 .. 38 5 .. 
TOT AL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. M. 8,652 21 8,674 649 2 3 58 14 2 11 .. 3 
F. 8,986 22 • 9,009 565 .. 1 51 7 .. 6 .. .. 

Rest of Shires .. M. 28,201 48 28,257 1,340 5 5 235 14 9 195 15 3 
F. 23,990 38 24,032 890 2 .. 142 8 1 57 13 1 

TOTAL, DIVISION M. 58,025 136 58,171 3,3491 10 17 412 57 17 256 18 6 
F. 56,066, 113 56,188 2,680 5 3 296 33 1 101 18 1 

DOV-NS ST ATISTlCAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Dalby .. .. M. 2,865 5 2,870 193 .. 2 7 7 2 .. .. .. 

F. 2,8% 2 2,898 128 .. .. 5 2 1 .. .. .. 
Goondiwindi .. .. M. 1,391 7 1,399 45 .. .. 1 4 .. 1 .. 2 

F. 1,407 3 1,410 44 .. 1 1 1 .. .. .. .. 
. Toowoomba .. .. M • 18,763 54 18,838 1,400 10 10 90 30 3 41 3 4 

F. 20,724 49 20,783 1,339 9 8 68 20 2 24 3 1 
Warwick .. .. M. 4,042 16 4,059 266 .. 1 8 7 1 5 3 .. 

F. 4,449 13 4,463 240 .. .. 7 2 .. 2 2 .. 
SHIRES -

AHora .. .. M. 1,041 .. 1,041 42 .. .. 1 .. 1 1 .. .. 
F. %2 3 %5 41 .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. 

Camoooya .. .. M. 969 3 972 41 .. .. 3 .. 1 1 2 .. 
F. 787 2 789 28 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

Chinchilla -
Chinchilla (N.M.) M. 1,230 2 1,233 41 .. 1 3 9 1 .. 1 .. 

F. 1,208 5 1,213 33 .. 1 2 5 1 .. .. .. 
Rest of Shire .. M. 1.809 4 1,814 75 1 1 9 .. .. 1 2- .. 

F. 1,471 I 1,472

1 

36 .. .. 7 .. .. .. 1 .. 
Total Shire .. M. 3,039 6 3,047 116 1 2 12 9 1 1 3 . . 

F. 2,679 6 2,685 69 .. 1 9 5 1 .. 1 .. 
Gifton .. .. M. 1.294 1 1,295 44 .. .. 7 1 .. .. .. .. 

F. 1,144 .. 1,144 32 .. .. 5 .. .. .. .. .. 
Crow's Nest .. .. M. 1,877 2 1,879 73 1 .. 16 2 1 .. .. 1 

F. 1,682 .. 1,682 53 .. .. 11 .. .. .. .. .. 
Giengallan .. .. M. 2,389 2 2,391 92 .. .. 3 2 1 .. .. .. 

F. 2,052 4 2,056 50 .. .. .. 1 .. 1 .. .. 
Inglewood .. .. M. 2,018 3 2,023 79 1 2 13 13 1 249 .. .. 

F. 1)783 7 1,790 49 2 .. S 6 .. 119 .. .. 
]ondaryan -

Oakey (N.M.) .. M. 785 1 786 35 .. 2 1 3 .. .. .. .. 
F. 770 1 

7711 
27 .. .. 2 .. .. .. .. .. 

Rest of Shire .. M. 1,985 1 1,986 63 .. .. 4 .. .. .. 1 .. 
F. 1,649 5 1,654 36 .. 1 2 .. .. .. .. .. 

Total Shire .. M. 2,770 2 2,772 1 98 .. 2 5 3 .. .. 1 .. 
F. 2,419 6 2,425. 63 .. 1 4 .. .. .. .. .. 

(a) Comprises the United Kingdom and the Republic of Ireland. 



43. 

STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - BlHTIIPLACE. 

TOWNS 0,000 PEIlSONS Oil MOllE), QUEENSLAND, Cl<~NSUS, 30TII JUNE, 1954. 
full-blood Aboriginals) 

Malta Nelher- P'llaod lands 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. 3 .. .. 2 .. .. 3 1 .. 2 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 16 33 .. 11 14 

.. 3 .. .. 1 .. 
1 5 3 .. 1 .. 
1 8 3 .. 2 .. .. 1 .. 

.. .. 
10 7 4 
3 5 4 

21 87 17 
8 62 12 

1 17 6 
1 14 2 

12 88 69 
4 55 26 

34 192 92 
13 131 40 

.. 17 6 .. 11 2 

.. 7 2 .. 3 1 
2 70 31 
1 37 22 
.. 14 8 .. 6 4 

.. 1 1 .. .. .. .. 5 2 .. 1 .. 

.. 10 .. .. 13 .. 
1 5 2 .. 3 .. 
1 15 2 

16 .. 
.. .. 2 
.. 2 .. .. 1 2 
.. .. .. .. 7 1 
.. 10 1 .. 17 15 .. 11 2 

.. 4 .. .. 5 .. .. 3 1 

.. 5 .. .. 7 1 .. 10 .. 

EUROPE 

Ukr- USSR. YUBa-
aine slavia 

-------,-
r----. 

Olher TOlal, 
Europe 

A SIA 

India, 
Palds - TOlnl, 

Asia lan. 
Ceylo n 

------n,--------- r---,-----,---
AFRICA AMERICA 

Union --=-r--
I 

d ';01:;: Other 
of 1'olal, Cll~ ; .71 te Amer-

Grand 
TOlal No. 

South AErlcn ad,. l 'ates lea 
Africa ......J. __ -'-_---''---_.l-___ ...L. __ 

MAR ynOROUGIl ST ATISTIrAl DIVISION (Continucrl) , 
----- --

.. .. .. 7 43 .. .. 1 1 2 .. 2 ··r 553 1. .. .. .. 2 23 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 516 2 • .. .. .. 5 B9 .. 3 .. .. 1 .. 2 .. B95 3 • .. 1 .. 1 84 1 2 .. .. .. .. .. 1 B71 4 . .. .. .. 6 142 2 5 .. .. 1 .. 1 .. 1,857 5 • .. .. .. 5 95 2 3 2 5 .. .. .. 1 1,604 6. .. .. .. 18 274 2 8 1 1 4 .. 5 .. 3,305 7 • .. 1 .. 8 202 .3 5 2 5 .. .. .. 2 2,991 B. .. .. .. .. 11 .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. 259 9 • .. .. .. .. 6 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 237 10 • .. .. .. 3 51 .. .. 
I 

1 1 .. 1 1 .. 1,390 11. .. .. .. 1 39 .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. ." 1,177 12 • 
6 2 10 11 353 7 8 I 1 2 4 .. 4 .. 4,495 13. .. 2 4 1 199 6 6 1 2 3 2 5 .. 3,644 14. 

.. 1 .. 3 53 .. .. 1 1 .. 1 1 .. 594 15. .. 1 .. .. 56 .. .. .. .. .. 1 1 .. 608 16. .. .. 3 8 101 1 1 1 1 2 2 4 .. 1,981 17. .. .. 1 2 56 1 2 .. .. 2 .. 2 .. 1,667 18. .. 1 3 11 154 1 1 2 2 2 3 5 .. 2,575 19. .. 1 1 2 112 1 2 .. .. 2 1 3 .. 2,275 20 • .. .. .. .. 12 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 371 21. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 289 22. .. 2 1 5 160 1 5 1 1 1 1 2 2 1.976 23. .. 1 . - 3 111 .. 6 1 1 1 1 3 .. 1,72B 24. 

5 9 (; 74 1,798 12 29 8 10 11 16 29 6 23,112 25. 
4 11 3 48 1,542 11 32 7 11 5 7 13 10 24,755 26. 

2 1 6 41 B16 5 17 2 4 5 6 14 6 9,531 27. 
6 2 21 676 8 14 .. .. 5 3 10 3 9,712 28. 

18 11 22 77 2,118 18 41 8 1! 13 11 28 8 30,463 29. 
2 8 9 29 1,247 11 32 7 12 10 7 20 5 25,348 30. 

25 21 34 192 4,732 35 87 18 25 29 33 71 20 63,106 31. 
6 25 14 98 3,465 30 78 14 23 20 17 43 18 59,815 32. 

DOWNS STATISTICAL DIVISION '. , , 

.. . , .- 1 235 .. 10 -- .. 2 6 8 .. 3,123 33. .. 1 .. 2 152 .. 4 2 2 .. 3 3 .. 3,059 34. 

.. 1 .. 9 72 3 8 1 2 .. .. .. .. 1,481 35. .. .. -. 2 53 1 5 1 1 .. .. .. .. 1,469 36. 
4 8 8 54 1,768 11 60 9 10 6 14 23 2 20,701 37. 
3 8 1 30 1,576 7 53 10 12 8 10 21 3 22,448 38. 
1 1 .. 12 327 1 16 2 2 1 1 3 1 4,408 39. 
.. 2 .. 2 267 3 8 2 2 1 

. 
2 1 4,743 40. .. 

1 1 1. 2 52 .. 3 .. .. .. .. .. .. 1,0% 41. 
.. .. .. 1 43 .. .. 1 1 .. 1 1 .. 1,010 42. 
.. .. .. 2 57 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1,029 43. 
.. .. -- .. 29 .. .. 1 1 .. .. .. .. 819 44. 

.. .. .. 1 67 .. 3 .. .. .. .. .. 1 1,304 45. 
.. .. .. 1 56 2 4 1 1 .. 1 1 .. 1,275 46. 
1 .. " 3 104 .. 2 .. .. .. .. .. .. 1,920 47. 
.. .. 2 1 50 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1,522 48. 
1 .. 3 4 171 .. 5 .. .. .. .. .. 1 3,224 49. 
.. .. 2 2 106 2 4 1 1 .. 1 1 .. 2,797 50. 
.. .. .. 4 58 .. 1 .. .. .. 1 2 .. 1,356 51. 
.. .. .. 2 41 .. .. .. .. 1 .. 1 .. 1,186 52. .. .. .. 6 103 1 2 .. .. 1 .. 1 .. 1,985 53. 
.. .. .. .. 64 .. .. .. .. 1 .. 1 1 1,748 -54. 
.. .. .. 9 115 1 4 1 1 1 .. 1 .. 2.512 55. 
.. .. .. 7 70 .. .. 1 1 .. .. .. .. 2,127 56. 
1 .. 11 1 403 .. 8 3 3 1 2 4 1 2,442 57. 
.. .. 4 3 201 .. 3 ." 3 .. 2 2 .. 1,999 58. 

.. .. 2 1 4B .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. B34 59. 

.. .. .. 1 35 .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. 807 60. .. .. 1 4 77 .. 1 .. 1 1 3 4 .. 2,069 61. 

.. .. .. .. 44 1 3 .. 1 .. 1 1 .3 1,706 ()2. 

" .. 3 5 125 .. 1 .. 1 1 3 4 .. 2,903 63. 
.. .. .. 1 79 1 3 .. 1 .. 1 2 3 

L-. 
2,5H M. 



44. 

No. 

1. 
2. 

3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 

9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 

19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 

31. 
32. 

33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 

37. 
38. 

39. 
40. 

41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 

49. 
50. 
51. 
52. 
53. 
54. 
55. 
56. 
57. 
58. 

CENSUS OF TilE COMMONWEALTH OF AtJSTRALlA .. 19,4. 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ARE~ ETC. 
(-N.M. It Indi;::ates Non-munh:lp Town) 

~ 

SHIRES (Continued) -
Millmerran .. .. M. 

F. 
Murilla -

Miles (N.M.) .. M. 
F. 

Rest of Shire .. M. 
F. 

Total Shire .. M. 
F. 

P ittsworth -
Pittsworth (N .M.) M. 

F. 
Rest of Shire .. M. 

F. 
Total Shire .. M. 

F. 
Rosalie .. .. M. 

F. 
Rosenthal .. .. M. 

F. 
Stanthorpe -

Stanthorpe (N.M.) M. 
F. 

Rest of Shire .. M. 
F. 

Total Shire .. M. 
F. 

Tara .. .. M. 
F. 

Waggamba .. .. M. 
F. 

Wambo .. .. M. 
F. 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS M. 
F. 

TOTAL SHIRES-
N on-municipal Town s .. M. 

F. 
Rest ot Shires .. M. 

F. 

TOT AL, DIVISION M. 
F. 

CITIES AND TOWS -
Roma .. .. M. 

F. 

SHIRES -
Balonne -

Sf. George (N.M.) M. 
F. 

Rest of Shire .. M. 
F. 

Total Shire .. M. 
F. 

Bendemete .. .. M. 
F. 

Bootinga -
Mitchell (N .M.) .. M. 

F. 
Rest of Shire .. M. 

F. 
Total Shire .. M. 

F. 
Bungi! .. .. M. 

F. 
Warroo .. .. M. 

F. 

NO.2. - nlRtllrLAOE , LOOAL GOWRM1ENT AREAS AN) NON·MlJl'JICIPAL 
(Exclusive of 

AUSTRALASIA EUROPE 
.1--------' 

United New Total. Czech-
AWllralla Zea· Ausual- KillS- Aus· oslo· 'Ger- Greece Huo' Italy Lat- Llthu-

IllDd asia dom, tria Yaltla many ,aty vi. ani. 
etc. (a) 

D()~'NS STATISTICAl IiIVISION (Continued) " ---. 

1,787 7 1,794 78 .. 1 16 2 .. 10 1 .. 
1,475 2 1,478 53 .. ., 5 1 .. .. " .. 

549 2 551 19 .. .. .. 2 .. .. 1 .. 
588 .. 588 14 .. .. .. ~ .. .. " .. .. 

1,035 2 
1,

037
1 

49 .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. 
760 4 764 30 .. .. 1 . . " .. .. 1 

1,584 4 1,58fl 68 .. .. 1 2 .. .. 1 .. 
1,348 4 1,352 I 44 .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. 1 

670 1 671 I 28 .. .. 5 2 1 .. .. .. 
650 3 653 I 22 .. .. .. 2 .. .. . . .. 

1,212 2 1,214, 36 .. 1 3 .. .. .. .. .. 
1,029 2 1,031 25 .. .. 3 .. .. ., .. .. 
1,882 3 1,885 64 .. 1 8 2 1 .. .. .. 
1,679 5 1,684 47 " .. 3 2 .. .. .. .. 
3,391 3 3,394 114 .. .. 28 .. 3 3 .. .. 
2,866 1 2,867 72 .. .. 24 .. .. .. .. .. 

822 3 825 33 .. .. 4 .. .. 4 .. .. 
718 3 721 34 .. .. .. .. .. 3 .. .. 

1,200 2 1,202 94 .. 1 2 5 2 33 .. .. 
1,389 1 1,391 109 .. .. 5 1 .. , 

23 .. .. 
2,361 6 2,368 183 1 1 10 1 .. 379 1 1 
1,987 9 1,996 142 .. 1 7 .. .. 278 .. 2 
3,561 8 3,570 277 1 2 12 6 2 412 1 1 
3,376 10 3,387 251 .. 1 12 1 .. 301 .. 2 
1,678 7 1,685 90 .. 2 3 4 2 7 3 1 
1,246 3 1,249 53 .. .. 2 3 1 2 1 .. 
1,630 8 1,638 50 I .. 2 3 1 'I 35 1 .. 
1,160 3 1,163 38 .. o. 1 .. " 11 .. .. 
3,547 6 3,555 ! 131 .. 1 21 7 .. 2 1 .. 
3,073 4 3,077 105 1 " 17 4 .. .. .. .. 

27,061 82 27,166 ! 1,904 10 13 106 48 6 47 6 6 
29,476 67 29,554 1,751 9 9 81 25 3 26 5 1 

4,434 8 4,443 217 .. 4 11 21 4 33 2 .. 
4,605 10 4,616 205 .. 1 9 8 1 23 .. .. 

30,845 60 30,911 1,273 4 11 145 33 11 692 12 3 
25,844 53 25,898 877 3 2 90 16 1 414 2 3 

62,340 150 62,520 3,394 I 14 28 262 102 21 772 20 9 
59,925 130 60,068 2,833 12 12 180 49 5 46, 7 4 

RmfA ST ATISTICAL DIVISION 

1,996 5 2,001 94 .. 4 10 6 2 2 1 .. 
2,016 1 2,018 77 .. .. 3 2 1 .. 1 .. 

844 2 8ti6 29 1 .. .. 3 .. 2 2 .. 
775 1 77(, 22 .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. 1 

2,182 5 2,187 83 .. 3 8 3 5 13 1 .. 
1,441 5 1,446 42 .. ., .. 1 .. .. .. .. 
3,026 7 3,033 112 1 3 8 (. 5 15 3 .. 
2,216 6 2,222 64 .. .. .. 1 .. 1 .. 1 

850 .. 850 36 .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 
685 2 687 I 20 .. .. 1 .. " 1 .. .. 
674 2 676 18 .. .. 1 3 .. .. 1 .. 
682 .. 683 14 .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. 
948 7 956 56 .. .. 1 .. 2 2 1 .. 
648 2 650 26 .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. 

1,622 9 1,632 74 .. .. 2 3 2 2 2 .. 
1,330 2 1,333 40 .. .. 1 1 .. .. .. .. 
1,321 3 1,324 49 

"I 
.. 3 .. 1 8 1 .. 

1,018 2 1,021 ! 34 .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. 
940 3 I 

943 3R 2 .. 1 2 1 .. -. 
618 .. 618 11 35 •• i .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. 

(a) Compris,,~ the United Kingdom and the Hcpublic of Ireland. 

-



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - BlRTJlPLACE. 

TOWNS (1,000 PEnsoNS on MOnE).QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 19M. 
full-blood Aboriginals) 

-'--
EUROPE ASIA AFRICA 

India, Union 

Malta Nether-
P"land UIw USSR. Yugo- Otber TOlal. Pakla- TOIIII, of TOlal, 

lands alne alavia Europe lan, Asia Soulh Afrien 
Ceylon Alrlca 

OO\\,NS STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

.. 8 2 .. .. .. 3 121 1 4 .. .. .. 10 1 .. .. .. 2 72 .. 2 1 1 

.. 8 .. .. .. .. .. 30 1 2 .. 1 . , 5 .. .. .. .. .. 19 1 1 .. .. .. 2 1 ., .. . . 4 57 1 1 .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. 33 2 2 .. .. .. 10 1 .. " .. 4 87 2 3 .. 1 .. 5 1 .. .. .. .. 52 3 3 .. .. 

.. 5 .. .. .. .. 1 42 1 2 .. .. .. 6 .. .. .. .. .. 30 .. 2 .. .. .. 4 .. .. .. " 1 45 .. 2 .. .. .. 5 1 .. .. .., . . 34 3 .. .. .. 9 .. .. .. .. 2 87 1 4 .. .. .. 11 1 .. .. .- 64 5 .. .. .. 4 6 3 3 " 5 169 1 1 .. .. .. 1 1 .. .. .. 3 101 1 1 1 1 .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. 42 .. 1 .. .. 
" .. .. .. .. .. 1 38 .. 1 .. . . 
.. 4 5 1 2 .. 1 150 1 7 .. 1 .. .. 4 1 2 .. 1 146 .. 2 2 2 
2 2 9 .. 4 1 7 602 .. 4 2 2 .. 2 2 .. 2 1 1 438 1 6 .. .. 
2 6 14 1 6 1 8 752 1 11 2 3 

" 2 6 1 4 1 2 584 1 8 2 2 
1 1 8 6 1 4 8 141 .. 1 1 3 .. .. 1 .. 1 .. 1 65 .. 1 .. .. .. 3 3 .. .. 2 3 104 1 1 1 1 .. 5 .. .. .. .. .. 55 .. 1 1 1 .. 12 2 .. .. 2 6 185 2 7 1 2 .. 12 .. .. .. . . 1 140 1 4 .. .. 
2 108 47 5 10 8 76 2,402 15 94 12 14 
1 57 29 3 11 1 36 2,048 11 70 15 17 

.. 31 5 1 2 2 4 337 3 14 .. 2 .. 29 4 1 2 .. 3 286 3 9 3 3 
4 75 58 12 9 25 68 2,435 8 43 9 13 .. 67 10 .. 3 7 23 1,518 6 27 !I 10 

6 214 110 18 21 35 148 5,174 26 151 21 29 
1 153 43 4 16 8 62 3,852 20 106 27 30 

ROMA STATLSTICAL DIVISION 

.. 2 1 .. 2 .. 2 126 1 5 .. 1 .. 4 .. 1 .. .. 2 91 .. 1 1 1 

.. .. 3 .. .. .. 5 45 .. 1 1 1 .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. 25 .. 2 .. .. .. 1 5 .. 1 1 10 134 4 9 .. .. 

.. 1 2 .. .. .. 1 47 .. .. .. .. .. 1 8 .. 1 1 15 179 4 10 1 1 .. 1 3 .. .. .. 1 72 .. 2 .. .. .. 2 .. .. .. .. 2 40 .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. 23 .. " .. .. 

.. .. .. .. 1 .. 3 27 .. 1 .. .. .. 2 .. .. .. .. 2 19 .. .. .. .. .. 3 1 4 1 2 2 75 .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 27 .. .. .. .. .. 3 1 4 2 2 5 102 .. 2 .. .. .. 2 .. .. .. .. 2 46 .. .. .. .. .. .. 6 .. .. 2 10 80 .. 1 1 1 .. .. 3 .. .. 1 1 43 1 1 1 1 .. .. .. 1 1 2 2 50 1 2 1 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 34 .. .. .. .. 
-

45. 

AMEIUCA --
Total, Olhet Graod No. 

Can- United Amer-
TOlal 

ada States lea 

.. .. .. . . 1,919 1. 

.. .. .. 1 1,554 2. 

.. .. .. .. 5B4 3. .. .. 1 .. 609 4. 
1 1 2 .. 1,097 5. .. .. .. 1 BOO 6. 
1 1 2 .. 1,681 7. .. .. 1 1 1,409 8. 

.. 1 1 .. 716 9. .. .. .. .. 685 10. 

.. .. ' .. 1,261 11. 
1 .. 1 .. 1,069 12. .. 1 1 .. 1,977 13. 
1 .. 1 .. 1,754 14. 
1 1 2 2 3,568 15. 
.. .. .. .. 2,970 16. 
., 1 1 .. 869 17. 
1 .. 1 1 762 18. 

1 1 2 .. 1.362 19. 
2 2 4 . . 1,545 20. 
1 3 5 1 2.982 21. 
1 2 4 2 2,446 22. 
2 4 7 1 4,344 23. 
3 4 8 2 3,991 24. 
1 1 4 .. 1,834 25. .. .. .. .. 1,315 26. 
.. 2 2 .. 1,746 27. 
1 .. 2 .. 1,222 28. .. 4 5 .. 3,754 29. 
1 .. 1 .. 3,222 30. 

9 21 34 3 29.713 31. 
9 13 26 4 31,719 32. 

1 2 3 1 4,800 33. 
2 3 7 " 4,921 34. 
8 19 33 4 33,439 35. 
7 6 15 9 27,477 36. 

18 42 70 8 67,952 37. 
18 22 48 13 64.117 38. 

.. 1 1 .. 2,134 39. 

.. .. 1 2 2,114 40. 

.. " .. 1 894 41. .. .. .. 1 804 42. 
1 3 4 2 2.336 43. 
.. .. .. .. 1.493 44. 
1 3 4 3 3,230 45. .. .. .. 1 2,297 46. .. 1 1 .. 892 47. 
.. .. .. .. 710 48. 

.. 1 1 .. 705 49. .. .. .. .. 702 50. 
1 .. 1 .. 1,033 51. .. .. .. .. 677 52. 
1 1 2 .. 1,738 53. .. .. .. . . 1,379 54. 
1 2 5 1 1,412 55. 
2 .. 2 1 1,069 56. 
1 1 3 .. 999 57. 
1 .. 1 .. 653 58. 



46. 

No. 

1. 
2. 

3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

7. 
8. 

9. 
10. 

11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 

15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 

23. 
24. 

25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 

29. 
30. 

31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 

35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 

49. 
50. 
51. 
52. 
53. 
54. 
55. 
56. 

CENSUS OF TilE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO. 2. ~ DlRTUPLACE I WCAL GOVERMtENT AREAS AN> NON-MUNICIPAL 
(Ezciusive of 

AUSTRALASIA EUROPE 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. r---' United New Totili. Czech-(-N.M. If lndi.::ates Non-munlc:lp;;! Town) 

AUlluaHa Zea- AUstral· KillS- Au· oslo- Ger- Grtecc HIIn- Italy l.at· Llthu-
llllld asia dom, tria 'falda min)' ,at)' 'Via lUll. 

etc. (al 

ROMA STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) , 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS M. 1,996 5 2,001 94 .. 4 10 6 2 2 1 .. 
F. 2.016 1 2,018 77 .. .. 3 2 1 .. 1 .. 

TOT AL SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns .. M. 1,518 4 1.522 47 1 .. 1 6 " 2 3 .. 

F. 1,457 1 1,459 36 .. .. . . 1 1 .. 1 
Rest of Shires .. M. 6,241 . 18 6,260 262 .. 5 12 4 10 24 3 .. 

F. 4,410 i 11 4,422 155 .. .. 2 1 ., 6 .. .. 
TOT AL. DIVISION M. 9,755 27 9,783 03 1 9 23 16 12 28 7 .. 

F. 7,883 13 7,899 68 .. .. 5 4 1 7 1 1 - . 

SOUTH WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Chadeville .. .. M. 2,175 9 2.184 68 .. 1 2 13 2 1 .. .. 

F. 2.135 1 2,136 55 .. .. 1 9 .. .. .. .. 
SHIRES -

Bulloo .. .. M. 435 1 438 25 .. 2 1 .. .. 4 .. .. 
F. 181 2 183 3 .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. 

Murweh .. .. M. 1,618 11 1,629 57 .. 2 10 1 3 2 3 1 
F. 1,253 3 

Paroo -
1,256 21 .. .. 1 .. . . .. .. 1 

Cunnamulla (N.t,I.) M. 930 3 933 33 .. " .. 5 1 3 .. .. 
F. 932 1 935 23 .. .. 1 1 .. .. .. .. 

R est of Shire .. M. 1.339 5 1,344 44 .. .. 3 .. 2 .. .. 1 
F. 737 5 742 22 1 .. 1 .. .. .. 1 . . 

Total Shire .. M. 2,269 8 2,277 77 .. .. 3 5 3 3 o • 1 
F. 1,669 6 1,677 45 1 . ., 2 1 .. .. 1 .. 

Qullpie .. .. M. 1,434 6 1,440 43 1 .. 8 7 3 4 .. .. 
F. 807 2 809 21 .. .. 3 .. ... .. .. .. 

TOT AL CITIES AND TO\\'NS M. 2,175 9 2,184 68 .. 1 2 13 2 1 .. .. 
F. 2.135 1 2,136 55 .. .. 1 9 " .. . . .. 

TOT AL SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns .. M. 930 3 933 33 .. .. .. 5 1 3 .. .. 

F. 932 1 935 23 .. ., 1 1 .. .. .. .. 
R est of Shires .. M. 4,826 l 23 4,851 169 . 1 4 22 8 8 10 3 2 

F. 2,978 12 2,990 67 l 1 .. 6 .. .. .. 1 1 

TOT AL, DIVISION M. 7,931 35 7,968 270 i 1 5 . 24 26 11 14 3\ 2 F. 6,045 14 6,061 145 1 .. I 8 10 .. .. 1 1 

ROCKHAMPTON STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TO~NS -
Gladstone .. .. M. 3,310 14 3,325 199 1 .. 5 22 .. 3 4 .. 

F. 3,148 8 3,156 145 .. .. 5 9 1 1 1 . . 
Rockhampton .. M. 18,113 57 18,170 1,189 .. 4 54 35 1 8 .. .. 

F. 19,587 33 19,622 1,104 .. 1 46 21 .. 11 1 . . 
SHIRES -

Banana-
BHoela (N.M.) .. M. 616 3 619 35 .. .. 2 14 1 5 2 .. 

F. 636 1 637 12 .. .. 2 9 1 3 2 .. 
Rest of Shire .. M. 3,549 15 3,564 206 .. 7 12 48 1 42 1 .. 

F. 2,812 4 2,816 84 .. .. 5 24 2 23 .. .. 
Total Shire .. M. 4,165 18 4,183 241 .. 7 14 62 2 47 3 .. 

F. 3,448 5 3,453 96 .. .. 7 33 3 26 2 .. 
Broadsound .. .. M. 867 1 868 38 .. 1 4 .. .. 8 .. 1 

F. 563 2 565 27 .. 1 .. .. .. .. ., .. 
Calliope .. .. M. 1,881 6 1,887 115 .. 1 10 1 .. 3 5 .. 

F. 1,537 6 1,543 80 .. .. 10 1 .. 3 1 .. 
Duaringa .. .. M. 1,014 3 1,017 27 .. .. 4 .. .. 2 .. .. 

F. 815 .. 815 19 .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. 
Fitzroy .. .. M. 1,733 5 1. 7.~8 129 .. .. 11 .. .. 3 .. .. 

F. 1,526 3 1,529 101 .. .. 5 .. .. .. .. .. 
Livingstone -

1,202 80 4 1 1 Yeppoon (N.M.) .. M. 1,195 5 .. .. .. .. .-
F. 1,306 3 1,310 78 1 .. 5 .. .. .. .. .. 

Rest of Shire .. M. 2,153 9 2,162 139 2 1 23 5 .. 4 2 .. 
F. 1,826 4 1,830 82 .. .. 9 1 .. 2 .. .. 

Total Shire M. 3,348 14 3,364 219 2 1 27 6 .. 1\ 3 .. .. 
F 3,132 7 3,140 160 1 .. 14 1 .. 2 .. " 

Miriam Vale .. M. 920 .. 920 23 .. .. 3 1 .. 1 .. .. .. 
F. 729 2 731 15 .. .. 3 .. .. .. .. .. 
(R) Comprises the United Kingdom and the Republic of Ireland. 



STATE OF QUE~NSLAND, - illR'fIlPLACE. 

TOWNS (1,000 PEnsoNS on MOnE),'QUEENSLANIl, Cl'~NSUS. SOT II JUNE, 19S4. 
full-blood Aboriginals) 

-~. 

EUROPE ASIA AFRICA 
" 
India. Union 

Malta Nether- P~lalld Ub- USSR. YUBo- Orher TOlal, PaUs- TOlal, of Total, 
land. aiDe slavin EUrope tall, Asia South Africa 

CeyloD Africa 

ROMA STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

.. 2 1 .. 2 .. 2 126 1 5 'i I 1 .. 4 .. 1 .. .. 2 91 .. I 

.~ I 

1 

.. .. 3 ., 1 .. 8 72 .. 2 1 .. 2 1 .. .. .. 2 44 .. 2 .. .. 6 12 5 

t-~ 
26 379 5 13 2 3 .. 1 5 .. 2 174 1 1 1 1 

.. 8 16 5 36 577 6 20 3 5 .. 7 6 1 6 309 1 4 2 2 

smrrH WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

8 5 1 9 110 6 ! 4 oo .. .. .. 1 .. 3 2 .. .. .. 3 73 .. 1 .. 1 

.. 1 6 .. .. .. 1 40 .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 5 1 1 .. .. .. 3 9 1 .. 2 5 99 1 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. 1 25 I 1 .. .. 

.. 1 6 " 2 1 4 56 .. 2 .. .. .. .. 2 .. I .. .. 28 .. 1 .. .. .. 10 2 .. .. .. 6 68 3 4 .. .. .. 3 .. .. 1 .. .. 29 .. .. .. .. 
," 11 8 .. 2 1 10 124 3 6 .. .. .. 3 2 .. 2 .. .. 57 .. 1 .. .. .. 4 17 .. .. 1 9 97 .. 1 1 1 .. 1 6 .. .. .. .. 31 1 1 .. 1 

.. 8 5 .. .. 1 9 110 .. 6 1 4 .. 3 2 ., .. .. 3 73 .. 1 .. 1 

o. 1 6 .. 2 1 4 56 .. 2 .. .. .. .. 2 .. 1 .. .. 28 .. 1 .. .. .. 18 34 1 .. 3 21 304 4 7 1 1 .. 4 6 .. 2 .. 2 90 3 3 .. 1 

.. 27 45 1 2 5 34 470 4 15 2 5 .. 7 10 .. 3 .. 5 191 3 5 .. 2 

ROCKHAMPTON STATISTICAL DIVISION 

.. 6 1 1 6 1 19 268 .. 5 1 2 .. 3 .. .. 2 .. 7 174 1 4 1 2 
6 59 6 2 11 3 40 1.418 11 56 7 19 
1 43 6 .. 6 1 25 1.266 9 34 I 3 7 

.. 13 .. .. 9 .. 7 88 1 6 .. .. .. 7 .. .. 10 .. " 46 .. 1 .. .. 
1 20 8 1 22 6 44 419 1 4 1 1 .. 13 2 .. 14 .. 4 171 2 5 .. .. 
1 33 8 1 31 6 51 507 2 10 1 1 .. 20 2 .. 24 .. 4 217 2 6 .. .. 
1 6 .. .. .. 1 5 65 1 2 .. .. .. 2 .. .. .. .. .. 30 1 1 .. .. .. 5 5 .. 11 4 8 168 .. 11 1 :2 .. 3 .. .. 8 .. 2 108 .. 11 .. .. .. 2 8 .. .. .. I 5 48 1 2 :2 2 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 20 .. .. .. .. 
2 9 .. .. .. .. 12 166 .. 6 .. I .. 3 2 .. .. .. 2 113 1 1 .. .. 
2 2 1 .. 3 .. 2 96 1 1 .. .. .. 1 .. .. 1 .. 1 87 1 3 .. .. 
2 15 3 .. :2 3 6 207 . 2 2 .. 2 .. 17 1 " .. .. 1 113 .. .. .. 2 
4 17 4 .. 5 3 8 303 

,1 i 

3 .. 2 .. 18 1 

"I 
1 .. 2 3 .. 2 .. 1 2 .. .. 

. : I 
3 .. 'i .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ., 1 

47. 

AMERICA --
TOlal. Other Grand No. 

CaD~ Unhed Amet-
Total 

ada States lea 

.. 1 1 .. 2,134 1 • .. .. 1 2 2,114 2. 

.. 1 1 1 1,599 3 • .. .. .. 1 1,506 4 • 
4 7 14 3 6,672 5 • 
3 .. 3 1 4,602 6. 

4 9 16 4 10,405 7 • 
3 .. 4 4 8,222 8 • 

2 .. 2 .. 2,306 9. .. .. ., .. 2,211 10 • 

.. 1 4 .. 483 11. .. .. .. .. 189 12 • 
1 1 2 ., 1,731 13. 
2 .. 2 .. 1,284 14. 

.. .. .. .. 991 15. .. .. .. .. 964 16. 
1 .. 1 .. 1,417 17. .. .. .. .. nl 18 • 
1 .. 1 .. 2,408 19. .. .. .. .. 1,735 20. 
5 1 6 .. 1,545 21 • .. .. .. .. 842 22 • 

2 , . 2 .. 2,306 23. .. .. .. . . 2,211 24. 

.. .. .. . . 991 25. .. .. . . , . 964 26. 
7 3 13 .. 5,176 27. 
2 .. 2 .. 3,086 28. 

9 3 15 .. 8,473 29. 
2 .. 2 .. 6,261 30. 

2 1 4 1 3.605 31. 
1 ., 1 2 3,339 32. 

11 26 44 12 19.719 33. 
3 12 17 5 20,951 34. 

.. 1 1 .. 714 35. .. 1 1 .. 685 36. 
3 5 8 1 3.997 37. 
1 2 3 .. 2.995 38. 
3 6 9 1 4,711 39. 
1 3 4 .. 3,680 40, 
3 1 4 .. 939 41. 
1 .. 2 .. 598 42. 
2 1 3 .. 2.071 43. 
1 .. 1 .. 1,663 44. 
.. 1 1 .. 1,070 45. .. .. .. .. 835 46. .. .. .. .. 1.911 47. .. .. .. .. 1.643 48. 

1 3 4 .. 1.303 49. 
1 1 .. 1.401 50. 

1 7 B 1 2,382 51. .. .. .. .. 1,945 52. 
2 10 12 1 3,685 53. .. 1 1 .. 3.346 54. .. .. .. .. 956 55 • .. .. .. .. 750 56. 



48. 

No. 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 

19. 
20. 

21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 

27. 
28. 

29. 
30. 

31. 
32. 

33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 

47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 
51. 
52. 

53. 
54. 
55. 
56. 
57. 
58. 
59. 
60. 
61. 
62. 

CENSUS OF TilE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.2. - DIRTIIPLACE I LOCAL GOVERI'MENT AREAS ANl NON-MUNICIPAL 
(Exdusive of 

A USTRAI.ASIA EUROPE 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. 

1---" 
United New Totnl, Czecb-(aN.M.· indicates Non-municipal Town) 

Australia Zea- Austrnl· Kins- Aus- oslo- Ger- Grtece Hun- Italy Lat- Llthu-
land asia dom, trl. vakla many alltY vi. anla 

etc. (al 

L ~ " ROCKIIAMl'TON STATISTICAl IllVISION (Continued) 

SHIRES (Continued) -
Manto -

Manto (N.M.) .. M. 788 1 789 56 .. .. .. 3 .. 1 3 .. 
F. 784 2 786 34 .. .. 4 5 .. .. 2 .. 

Rest of ShLre .. M. 1,430 9 1,439 71 .. .. 9 .. .. 2 1 .. 
F. 1,170 3 1,173 29 .. .. 3 .. .. .. 1 .. 

Total ShiJ:e .. M. 2,218 10 2,228 127 .. .. 9 3 .. 3 4 .. 
F. 1,954 5 1,959 63 .. 

Mount Morgan -
.. 7 5 .. .. 3 .. 

Mount Morgan (N .M.) M. 1,968 7 1,975 153 .. 3 5 2 2 1 .. .. 
F. 1,862 3 1,865 107 .. .. 1 " .. .. .. .. 

Rest of Shire .. M. 466 .. 466 10 .. 2 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
F. 412 1 413 7 .. .. 1 .. .. .. 

Total Shire .. M. 2,434 7 2,441 16.3 .. S 5 2 2 1 .. . . 
F. 2,274 4 2,278 114 .. .. 2 .. .. .. .. .. 

Taroom .. .. M. 1,322 3 1,325 44 " .. 1 2 .. 2 .. .. 
F. 970 1 971 25 .. .. .. Hi .. .. .. .. 

Theodore Irrigation Area M. 362 2 364 21 .. .. 1 1 .. .. .. 
F. 313 .. 313 6 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

NOT INCORPORATED .. M. 44 . 2 46 3 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
F. 44 . 1 45 7 ., " .. .. .. .. .. .. 

TOTAL CITIES AND TO~NS M. 21,423 71 21,495 1,388 1 4 59 57 1 11 4 .. 
F. 22,735 41 22,778 1,249 .. 1 51 30 1 12 2 .. 

TOT AL SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns " M. 4,567 16 4,585 324 .. 3 11 20 3 7 6 .. 

F. 4,588 9 4,598 231 I .. 12 14 1 3 4 .. 
Rest of ShiJ:es .. M. 15,697 53 15,750 823 2 12 78 57 2 67 9 1 

F. 12,673 26 12,699 475 .. 1 37 26 2 28 2 .. 
NOT INCORPORATED .. M. 44 2 46 3 .. " .. .. .. .. .. .. 

F. 44 1 45 7 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
TOTAL, DIVISION M. 41,731 142 41,876 2,538 3 19 148 134 6 85 19 1 

F. 40,040 77 40,120 1,962 1 2 100 70 4 43 8 .. 
CENTRAL \\'ESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOIYNS .. M. .. " .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
F. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

SHIRES -
Aramac .. .. M. 916 5 921 42 .. 2 1 4 .. 1 .. .. 

F. 702 3 705 17 .. .. 1 1 .. .. .. .. 
Barcaldine -

Barcaldine (N.M.) M. 801 2 803 38 .. " 1 5 .. 1 .. .. 
F. 820 2 822 25 .. .. 1 .. .. 3 .. .. 

Rest of Shire .. M. 301 1 302 12 .. 1 1 .. .. 1 1 .. 
F. 161 .. 161 5 .. .. 3 .. .. .. .. .. 

Total Shire .. M. 1,102 3 1,105 50 .. 1 2 5 .. 2 1 .. 
F. 981 2 983 30 .. .. 4 .. .. 3 .. .. 

Bauhinia . , .. M. 881 4 885 39 .. .. 5 .. .. .. .. .. 
F. 682 .. 682 16 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

Belyando -
Clermont (N.M.) •• M. 764 2 767 21 .. 2 2 " .. 2 .. .. 

F. 759 .. 759 19 .. .. 2 2 .. .. .. .. 
Rest of Shire .. M. 866 5 871 40 .. .. 1 .. 1 7 2 1 

F. 564 2 566 16 .. " .. .. .. .. 1 .. 
Total Shire .. M. 1,630 7 1,638 61 .. 2 3 .. I 9 2 1 

F. 1,323 2 1,325 35 .. .. 2 2 .. .. 1 .. 
Blackall -

Blackall (N.M.) •• M. 945 3 948 39 .. 1 1 4 .. .. .. 1 
F. 839 .. 839 24 .. .. 1 .. .. " .. .. 

Rest of Shire .. M. 540 3 543 24 .. .. 2 .. 5 .. .. .. 
F. 303 .. 303 9 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

Total Shire .. M. 1,485 6 1,491 63 .. 1 3 4 5 .. .. 1 
F. 1,142 .. 1,142 33 .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. 

Emerald -
2 Emerald (N .M.) .. M. 825 3 828 27 .. 2 1 6 1 .. .. 

F. 725 1 726 13 .. 1 .. 2 .. .. ,,' .. 
Rest of Shire .. M. 598 3 601 31 1 1 6 .. 1 2 .. .. 

F. 338 .. 338 13 .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. 
Total Shire M. 1,423 6 1,429 58 1 3 7 6 2 4 .. .. 

" 
F. 1,063 1 1,064 26 .. 1 1 2 .. .. .. .. 

llfracombe .. M. 309 .. 310 15 .. .. 2 .. 1 1 .. .. .. 
F. 203 .. 203 7 .. .. 2 .. .. .. .. .. 

Jericho .. .. ~1. 873 2 875 30 .. 4 1 .. 3 .. .. .. 
F. 659 1 660 10 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

(a) Comprises the Un ited Kingdom and the Republic of Ire! and. 



STATE 0(1 QUEENSLAND. - BInTIIPLACE. 

TOWNS 0,000 PEIlSONS 011 MOllE), QUEENSLAND, CJ..:NSUS, 30TII JUNE, 1954. 
full-blood Aboriginals) 

EUROPE ASIA AFRICA ............ --. 
In 

Malta Nether· P'llalld Ukr· USSR. YUllo- Other TOlal, P 
landa aine lilavia EUrope t 

ia, Union 
Ids· TOlal, of Total, 
n, Asia South Africa 

d 

Il 

Ce y Ion Africa 

Can· 
ada 

ROCKHAMPTOc.r STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 
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CENTRAL WESTERN ST A TlSTlCAI. DIVISION 0-
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3 61 1 3 .. .. 
1 22 2 2 .. .. 
.. 47 .. .. .. .. .. 31 .. .. 1 1 .. 23 .. .. I .. .. .. 9 .. .. " .. .. 70 .. .. .. .. 
.. 40 .. .. 1 1 
2 46 .. . . .. .. 
.. 16 .. .. .. . ' 
.. 32 1 1 .. 1 
1 27 .. .. .. .. 
3 60 .. oo .. .. .. HI .. oo .. .. 
3 92 1 1 .. 1 
1 45 .. .. .. .. 
3 54 .. 6 1 1 .. 25 .. 4 1 2 
2 38 1 1 .. .. 

9 .. .. .. .. 
5 92 1 7 1 1 .. 34 .. 4 1 2 

.. 49 .. 8 .. .. 
1 22 .. .. .. .. 
3 55 .. .. .. .. .. 15 .. .. .. .. 
3 104 .. 8 .. .. 
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AMEHICA 

Total, Other 
United 
Statea Amer' 
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1 
1 
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94. 17 
27: 8 

.. .. .. .. 
.. .. 
.. " 

1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
1 .. .. . . 
3 .. 
1 .. 
.. " .. .. 
2 .. .. .. 
2 .. .. .. 

6 .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 
6 .. .. 1 

.. .. .. .. 
1 .. 
1 .. 
1 .. 
1 .. .. .. .. .. 
1 .. .. .. 

Grand 
TOlal 

865 
837 

1,548 
1,208 
2,413 
2,045 

2,168 
1,984 

486 
422 

2,654 
2,406 
1.383 

998 
400 
325 

50 
52 

23,324 
24,290 

5,050 
4,907 

17,143 
13,382 

50 
52 

45,567 
42,631 

.. .. 
985 
729 

851 
854 
325 
170 

1,176 
1,024 

934 
699 

801 
786 
933 
584 

1,734 
1,370 

1,015 
870 
582 
313 

1,597 
1,183 

885 
748 
657 
354 

1.542 
1,102 
3n 
212 
929 

49. 

No. 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4 • 
5 • 
6. 

7 . 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 

19. 
20. 

21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 

27. 
28. 

29 . 
30 • 

31. 
32. 

33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 

47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 
51. 
52. 

53. 
54. 
55. 
56. 
57. 
58. 
59. 
60. 
61. 

671 62-
_~~_ .. L-__ 



50. 

No. 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
B. 
9. 

10. 

11. 
12. 

13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 

17. 
lB. 

19. 
20. 

21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 

29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 

35. 
36. 

37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

41. 
42. 

4~. 

·44. 

45. 
46. 
47. 
4B. 

49. 
50. 
51. 

52'1 53. 
54. 

CENSUS OF TilE COMMONWEALTII OF AtJSTRALlA, 1954. 

NO.2 . ..: DlIl1'llPLACE I LOCAL GOVEnl'MENT AnEAS AN> NON-MUNICIPAL 
(ExdllBlve of 

AUSTRAL.AsIA EUROPE 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. 

1------.. 
United New Total, Czech· ("N.M.· indicates Non·munlclpal Town) 

Austtslla Zea· Austral· Kln8' Aus· oslo· Get- Greece Hun· Italy Lat- Llthu-
Ialld asia dom, tria vakla mllny aRty via a11la 

ctc. (a) 

CENTRAL WFSTFRN ST ATISTICAI TlIVISION (Continued) 

SHIRES (Continued) -
Longreach -

Longreach (N .M.) M. 1,624 12 1,636 64 1 1 5 2 .. .. .. .. 
F. 1,548 5 1,553 44 .. .. 2 2 .. .. .. .. 

Rest of Shire .. M. 550 9 560 35 .. 1 4 .. .. .. 4 .. 
F. 361 4 365 8 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

Total Shire .. M. 2,174 21 2,196 99 1 2 9 2 .. .. 4 .. 
F. 1,909 9 1,918 52 .. .. 2 2 .. .. .. .. 

Peak Downs .. .. M. 465 3 468 31 .. 2 I .. .. 1 2 .. 
F. 288 .. 288 10 .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. 

Tambo .. .. M. 560 2 563 23 I 3 5 .. 7 .. .. .. 
F. 415 1 416 13 .. .. .. .. 4 .. .. .. 

TOTAL CITIES AND To\l'NS M. I .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
F. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

TOT AL SHIRES -
Non·municipal Towns .. M. 4,959 22 4,9B2 189 1 6 10 17 1 5 .. 1 

F. 4,691 8 4,699 125 .. I 6 6 .. 3 .. .. 
Rest of Shires .. ~I. 6,859 37 6,899 322 2 14 29 4 18 13 9 1 

F. 4,676 II 4,687 124. .. .. 7 1 4 .. 2 .. 
TOT AL, DIVISION M. 11,818 59 11,881 5II 3 20 39 21 19 18 9 2 

F. 9,367 19 9,386 249 .. 1 13 7 4 3 2 .. 
FAR WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOW'NS .. M. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
F. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

SHIRES -
Barcoo .. .. M. 604 3 607 39 .. 3 4 .. 3 .. .. .. 

F. 319 4 323 10 .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. 
Boulia .. .. M. 452 3 455 27 . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

F. 253 2 255 13 .. . , .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Diamantina .. .. M. 170 1 171 2 .. .. .. .. .. 2 .. 1 

F. 56 .. 56 I .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Isisford .. .. M. 447 .. 447 21 .. 1 3 .. .. .. 2 .. 

F. 306 3 309 11 .. .. 4 .. .. .. .. .. 
Winton -

Winton (N.M.) .. M. 699 2 701 31 .. .. 1 2 .. 5 .. .. 
F. 617 4 621 20 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

Rest of Shire .. M. 703 9 712 24 .. 4 3 .. .. .. .. 1 
F. 369 .. 369 4 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 

Total Shire .. M. 1,402 11 1,413 55 .. 4 4 2 .. 5 .. I 
F. 986 4 990 24 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOW'NS M. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
F. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

TOTAL SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns .. M. 699 2 701 31 .. .. 1 2 .. 5 .. .. 

F. 617 4 621 20 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Rest of Shires .. M. 2,376 16 2,392 113 .. 8 10 .. 3 2 2 2 

F. 1,303 9 1,312 39 .. .. 5 .. .. .. .. 1 

TOT AL, DIVISION M. 3,075 18 3,093 144 .. B II 2 3 7 2 2 
F. 1,920 13 1,933 59 .. .. 5 .. .. .. .. 1 

MACKAY STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TO\I'NS -
Mackay .. .. M. 6,421 47 6,469 516 2 4 35 25 6 61 1 2 

F. 6,852 30 6,886 422 I 1 16 13 3 44 .. .. 
SHIRES -

Mirani .. .. M. 2,416 6 2,422 156 1 3 13 4 5 144 .. 2 
F. 1,964 3 1,967 84 .. 1 2 1 1 57 .. .. 

Nebo .. .. M. 266 1 267 9 .. .. .. .. .. 4 .. .. 
F. 163 .. 163 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

Pioneer -
1 Mackay North (N .M.) M. 1,533 3 I 1,538 127 .. I 10 3 1 18 .. 

F. 1,555 1 1,556 108 .. 1 2 .. .. 10 .. .. 
Rest of Shire M. 5,187 19 5,206 296 2 7 29 3 2 255 .. .. .. 

F. 4,151 16 4,169 J('8 .. .. 3 .. I 101 .. .. 
Total Shire M. 6,720 22 6,744 42.~ 2 8 39 6 3 273 I .. .. 

F. 5,706 17 5,725 276 . , I 5 .. 1 III .. .. 
(a) Comprises the United Kingdom and the Republic of Ireland. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - U1HTIIPLACE. 

TOWNS 0,000 PEIlSONS on MOIlE),'QUEI!:NSLAND, Cl~NSUS, 30'1'11 JUNE, 1954. 
full-blood Aboriginals) 

EUROPE 
',-----

Malta Nether- P"Iland Ukr- USSR. YUBo- Other TOlal, 
lands line Iilavla EUfOpe 

ASIA -
III J ia. 
P a kis-

t ,n, a 
y Ce Ion 

Total. 
Asia 

AFRICA 

Union 
of Total, 

South Afdea 
Africa 

-, 

AMERICA --;-----
TOlal, 

Can- United Amer' ada States lea 

CENTR AL WESTERN STATISTICAl DlVlSlON (Continued) -

.. 2 .. .. .. 3 3 R1 1 13 .. .. 2 1 3 .. .. " .. .. .. 3 51 2 8 .. .. 3 .. 3 .. 1 4 .. .. 1 3 53 1 3 .. .. 1 1 2 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. R .. 1 1 1 ) .. .. .. .. 3 4 .. .. 4 6 134 2 16 .. .. 3 2 5 .. .. .. .. .. .. . 3 59 2 9 1 1 3 .. 3 .. 1 5 2 .. .. 1 46 .. 1 .. .. .. 1 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 11 .. .. 1 1 .. 1 I .. 1 1 1 .. 1 2 45 .. 1 .. .. .. 1 1 .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. 18 .. .. .. 1 " 1 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ~- .. .. .. 
" .. .. .. .. ... .. .. " .. .. .. .. .. .. 

.. 11 12 1 .. 3 6 263 2 28 1 2 4 5 10 .. 4 5 .. 1 .. 5 156 2 12 2 3 3 .. 3 .. 12 40 7 1 6 21 499 4 12 .. .. 3 6 11 .. 2 2 1 

h 
2 146 2 3 2 2 1 2 4 

.. 23 52 8 27 762 6 40 1 2 7 11 21 .. 6 7 1 7 302 4 15 4 5 4 2 7 

FAR WESTERN STATLSTICAL DIVISION 

.. .. 
5 4 64 2 2 
1 12 1 1 .. .. 
2 2 33 2 3 1 1 2 .. .. 1 14 1 1 .. .. 
2 1 1 9 1 1 1 1 
.. .. .. 1 .. 
3 3 2 35 1 

15 

7 48 3 
5 25 .. 
3 2 3 41 2 4 2 2 .. .. 5 

10 2 1 4 89 3 7 2 2 
5 30 

:: 
7 48 3 
5 .. .. .. .. .. 25 " .. .. .. 
5 14 2 1 9 11 182 7 10 1 2 4 1 5 

1 1 47 2 2 

12 14 3 9 12 230 8 13 2 4 5 
5 1 1 72 2 2 

MACKAY STATISTICAL DIVISION 

31 44 3 1 10 3 39 783 2 14 2 4 6 5 13 
27 34 .. 1 7 .. 5 574 3 6 3 3 5 2 7 

48 53 2 .. 2 3 15 451 3 4 1 I 2 .. 2 
30 25 .. .. 2 .. 2 205 .. 1 1 1 1 .. 1 
.. .. .. .. .. .. 2 15 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
.. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. 1 1 .. .. .. 

60 5 1 .. 8 .. 12 247 4 7 1 1 .. 2 2 
40 4 .. .. 10 .. I 176 .. 3 1 I 2 1 3 

243 27 1 3 3 6 35 914 1 R 1 I 3 8 12 
154 16 .. .. 2 .. II 456 .. 3 .. .. 1 1 2 
303 32 2 3 11 fI 47 1,161 5 15 2 2 3 10 14 
194 20 .. .. 12 .. 12 632 .. (, 1 1 3 2 5 

51. 

Grand Olher No. Total 

1 1,734 1 • 
1 1,616 2 • .. 618 3. .. 375 4. 
1 2,352 5. 
1 1,991 6. .. 516 7. 
1 302 8. .. 610 9 • .. 435 10. 

., .. 11 . 

.. .. 12 • 

1 5.286 13. 
1 4,874 14. .. 7,421 15. 
2 4,844 16. 

1 12,707 17. 
3 9,718 18. 

19. 
20 . 

674 21. 
336 22. .. 493 23. 

1 271 24. 
182 25. 

57 26. 
483 27. 
324 28. 

752 29. 
646 30. 
760 31. 
374 32. 

1,512 33. 
1,020 34. 

35. 
36. 

752 37. .. 646 38. 
1 2,592 39. 

1,362 40. 

3,344 41. 
2,008 42. 

2 7,285 43. 
1 7,477 44. 

.. 2,880 45. 
1 2,176 46. .. 2fl%. 47. .. 165 48. 

.. 1,795 49. .. 1,739 50. 
8 6,149 51. 
1 4,631 52. 
8 7,944 53. 
1 6,370 54. 



52. 

Ho. 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 

13. 
14. 

15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 

19. 
20. 

21. 
22. 
23. 
24 
25. 
26. 

27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38 

39. 
40. 
41 
42. 
43. 
44. 

45 
46. 

47 
48 
49 
50 

51 
52 

53. 
54. 

CENSUS OF TIlE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 195-4. 

NO.2. - BIRTHPLACE I LOCAL GOVERMiENT AREAS AN> NON-MUNICIPAL 
(Ezclusive of 

AUSTRALASIA EUROPE 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. ETC. 

1-------.. --
United New Total. Czech· (-N.M." indi.:ates Non-municipal Town) 

Alistralia Zea· AUstral- KIllS' AUIJ· oalo· Ger- GreeCl IiUII- Italy Lat- Lith-
Ialld asia dom. tria nkl. many ,at, ,t. alit. 

etc. (~ 

MACKAY STATISTICAl PIVISION (C:on tinued) -
SHIRES (Continued) - J P[o~erpine -

Proserpine (N.\I.) M. 1,052 1,056 65 .. I 1 2 .. 28 .. .. 
F. 931 933 49 .. .. 2 .. .. 22 .. . . 

Rest of Shire .. M. 1,119 1,130 104 1 1 9 .. 1 83 1 .. 
F. 894 10 905 62 1 .. 3 .. 1 35 .. .. 

Total Shire .. M. 2,171 1) 2,186 169 1 2 10 2 1 111 .. 1 
F. 1,825 11 1,838 111 1 .. 5 .. 1 57 .. .. 

Salina -
Salina (N .M.) .. M. 950 3 95'i 90 2 2 2 2 3 3 1 .. 

F. 823 1 824 65 

I 
.. .. I .. .. .. .. .. 

Rest 0 f Shire .. M. 870 1 87] 58 1 1 6 .. .. 52 2 .. 
F. 697 1 698 35 .. .. 2 .. .. 8 .. .. 

Total Shire .. ~l. 1.820 -1 1,8'26 

'~ 
3 3 8 2 3 55 3 .. 

F. 1,520 2 1,522 , 100 .. .. 3 .. .. 8 .. .. .. -
TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS M. 6,421 47 6,469 516 2 4 35 25 6 61 1 2 

F. 6,852 30 6,886 422 1 1 16 13 3 44 .. .. 
TOT AL SHIRES -

Non·municipal Towns .. M. 3,535 10 3,549 I 282 2 4 13 7 4 49 2 .. 
F. 3,309 3 3,313 222 . .. 1 5 .. .. 32 .. .. 

Rest of Shires .. M. 9,858 38 9,896 623 
i 

5 12 57 7 8 538 2 3 
F. 7,869 30 7,902 ; 350 1 1 I 10 1 3 201 .. .. 

TOTAL, DIVISION M. 19,814 95 19,914 L l,421 9 20 105 39 I 18 648 5 5 
F. 18,030 63 18,10 J 994 2 3 31 14 6 277 .. .. 

TOWNSVILLE STATISTICAL DIVIS10N -

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Bowen .. .. M. 1,705 6 

""11'" 
.. .. 1 1 1 4 .. .. 

F. 1,628 5 1,631 84 .. .. 2 .. 1 .. .. .. 
Charters Towers .. M. 3,172 21 3,205 214 1 .. 6 2 .. 8 .. .. 

F. 3,273 3 3.278 176 .. .. 6 .. 2 1 o • .. 
Townsville .. .. M. 18,249 78 18.349 1,442 8 8 64 75 13 103 16 4 

F. 18,234 66 18,320 1,241 6 1 61 42 11 60 15 1 

SHIRES -
Ayr -

Ayr (N.M.) .. M. 3,082 15 '1,098 238 .. 1 9 8 1 215 2 .. 
F. 3,017 13 3,030 174 1 .. 14 9 .. 122 .. .. 

Home Hill (incl. M. 1,140 3 1,143 91 .. .. 2 13 .. 176 .. .. 
Carstairs) (N .M.) F. 1,088 2 1,090 62 .. .. 1 7 .. 127 .. .. 

Rest of Shire .. M. 2,261 10 
I 

2,271 168 2 7 21 11 15 491 5 2 
F. 1,752 2 1,756 94 1 1 7 12 I 226 1 .. 

Total Shire .. M. 6,483 28 I 6,512 497 2 8 32 32 16 882 7 2 
F. 5,857 17 I 5,876 330 2 1 22 28 1 475 I .. 

Dalrymple .. .. M. 1,065 3 1,070 46 .. .. I .. .. 3 .. .. 
F. 756 1 

I 
757 19 .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. 

Thuriogowa ., .. ,to 1,393 4 1,397 111 .. .. 5 .. . . !O3 1 1 
F. 864 1 865 38 .. .. 5 .. .. 35 .. .. 

Wangaratta -
Collinsville- M. 815 6 822 151 .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. 

Scottville (N .M.) F. 765 5 770 105 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Rest of Shire .. M. 1,609 9 1,618 122 1 2 5 .. 1 11 .. .. 

F. 1,200 10 1,210 66 .. .. 2 .. 
:~ I 

5 .. .. 
Total Shire .. M. 2,424 15 f-±440 273 I 2 5 .. 12 .. .. 

F. 1,965 15 1,980 171 .. .. 2 .. 5 .. .. 
f----

~I 23,;66 14 I 
TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS M. 23,126 1,754 9 8 71 78 115 16 4 

F. 23,135 74 23,231 1,501 6 1 69 42 14 . 61 15 1 

TOT AL SHIRES -
Non·mun icip aI TO'\lcllS .. M. 5,037 ;;" 5,063 480 .. 1 11 21 1 392 1. .. 

F. 4,870 20 4,890 341 1 .. 15 16 .. 249 .. .. 
R est of Shires .. M. 6,328 26 6,356 447 3 9 32 11 16 608 6 3 

F. 4,572 14 4,588 217 1 1 14 12 1 266 1 .. 
.. 

TOTAL, DIVISION M. 34,491 155 34,685 2,681 12 18 114 110 31 1,115 24 7 
F. 32.577 108 32,709 2,059 8 2 98 70 15 . 576 16 1 

... _l----

- . . . CAIRNS STATISTICAL lJIVISI0N 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
, 

Cairns .. .. M. 9,224 54 . 9,289 776 7 21 74 43 11 141 8 5 
F. 9,136 40 ! 9,181 612 7 5 86 14 3 80 .3 .. 
(a) Comprises the United Kinf,clom and the Republic of Ireland. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - LIlRTIIPLACE. 

TOWNS (1,000 PEIlSONS Oil MOllE), QUEENSLAND, CENSUS. aOTIl JUNE. 19M. 
full-blood Aboriginals) 

EUROPE ASIA AFRICA 

Nether-
Illdia, Union 

Malta P"laad Ub- USSR. YUBo- Other Totui, Pakis- Total, of Total, 
lands aiae slllvia Europe tao, Asia South Africa 

Ceylon Africa 

MACK AY STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

1 4 .. .. .. .. 6 108 .. 1 1 2 
" 4 .. .. 1 .. 2 80 o. 1 .. 1 
1 8 1 .. 3 .. 12 225 3 3 2 4 .. 2 " .. 2 .. 5 111 1 2 .. 1 
2 12 1 .. 3 .. 18 333 3 4 3 6 .. 6 .. .. 3 .. 7 191 1 3 .. 2 

6 3 3 .. 2 .. 5 124 1 2 .. .. 
5 1 .. .. 2 .. 2 76 .. .. .. .. 

31 2 .. .. 1 3 9 166 .. 1 2 2 
15 .. .. " 1 .. 5 66 .. .. .. 
37 5 3 .. 3 3 14 290 1 2 2 
20 1 .. .. 3 .. 7 142 .. .. .. 
31 44 3 1 10 3 39 783 2 2 4 
27 34 .. 1 7 .. 5 574 3 3 3 

67 12 4 .. 10 .. 23 479 5 2 3 
45 9 .. " 13 .. 5 332 .. 1 2 

323 90 4 3 9 14 73 1,771 7 6 8 
199 43 .. .. 7 .. 23 839 1 7 2 3 

421 146 11 4 29 17 135 3,033 14 40 10 15 
271 86 .. 1 27 .. 33 1,745 4 17 6 8 

TOI'i'NSVILLE STATISTICAL DIVL'lION 

1 1 .. .. .. I 4 112 2 9 2 4 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 87 .. 6 .. 1 
I 3 .. .. I .. 13 249 3 20 2 3 .. .. .. .. .. .. B 193 .. 1 1 1 

18 22 59 5 24 16 85 1,962 15 121 12 20 
6 10 28 6 13 7 32 1,540 6 58 5 12 

2 8 12 2 4 :5 37 544 3 26 1 2 
4 5 4 .. 2 .. 16 351 " 14 1 2 .. 8 4 1 .. of 6 305 .. 32 .. .. .. 4 1 .. .. 1 3 206 .. 16 .. .. 
6 4 13 I 5 12 112 875 1 23 1 2 .. 7 1 .. .. 4 37 392 1 4 .. .. 
8 20 29 4 9 21 155 1,724 4 81 2 4 
4 16 6 .. 2 :5 56 949 1 34 1 2 .. 1 2 .. .. 1 8 62 .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 20 1 1 .. . , 
7 8 6 " 4 1 9 257 1 12 .. .. 
5 , 1 .. 1 .. 3 93 .. . . .. .. 
.. .. .. 1 .. .. 3 156 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 . . . . 106 .. .. .. .. .. 11 1 .. 2 .. 9 165 1 10 " .. .. 5 .. .. .. 2 1 81 3 .. .. 
.. 11 1 1 2 .. 12 321 10 .. .. 
.. 5 .. .. 1 2 1 187 3 .. . . 

20 26 59 5 25 17 102 2,323 21 1~ 27 
6 10 28 6 B 7 40 1,820 14 

2 16 16 4 4 9 46 1,005 1 2 
4 9 5 o. 3 I 19 663 .. 1 2 

13 
I 

24 22 1 III 15 138 1,359 3 46 1 2 
5 17 2 .. 11 6 42 586 2 8 .. .. 

35 66 97 10 40 41 286 4,687 26 
25411 1; I 31 

15 36 35 6 17 14 101 3 ,0~'>9 8 103 7 16 

, c, CAIRNS STA TlSTlCAL DlVI&ION 

24 49 66 11 12 3d 96 1,382 14 81 5 8 
10 34 45 7 17 14 30 967 9 43 6 7 

53. 

AMERICA --
Total, Other Grud No. 

Caa" United Total 
ada SUlles 

Amer-
Ica 

.. 1 2 .. 1,169 1. 
1 1 2 1 1,018 2. 
5 1 7 1 1,370 3 . 
I 1 2 .. 1,021 4 . 
5 2 9 1 2,539 5 . 
2 2 4 1 2,039 6 • 

1 .. 1 1 1,083 7 • .. .. .. .. 900 8 . 
1 .. 1 1 1,042 9 • .. .. .. .. 765 10. 
2 .. 2 2 2,125 11. .. .. .. .. 1,665 12 . 

6 5 1 2 7,285 13. 
5 2 1 7,477 14. 

1 3 1 4,047 15 • 
3 2 1 3,657 16. 

11 

~ 
10 11,723 17. 

3 2 8,758 18 . 

18 13 23,055 19. 
11 4 19,892 20. 

1 2 4 ,2 1,843 21. ., 1 1 .. 1)28 22. 
.. 4 5 1 3,483 23. 
1 3 4 1 3,478 24. 
8 32 45 13 20,510 25. 
8 9 20 11 19,961 26. 

5 3 8 3 3,681 27. 
.. 3 4 .. 3,401 28. 
1 .. I .. 1,481 29. .. .. . . .. 1,312 30. 
2 3 6 1 3,178 31. 
1 .. 3 .. 2,155 32. 
8 6 15 4 8,340 33. 
1 3 7 .. 6,868 34. .. 3 3 .. 1,136 35. .. .. .. . . 778 36. 
2 .. 3 .. 1,669 37. 
.. .. .. ., 958 38. 

2 .. 2 .. 980 39. .. .. .. .. 876 40. .. 1 2 1 1,796 41. .. .. .. 1 1.295 42. 
2 1 4 1 2,776 43. .. .. .. 1 2,171 44. 

9 38 54 16 25,836 45. 
9 13 25 12 25,167 46. 

8 3 11 3 6,142 47. 
o • 3 4 .. 5,589 48. 
4 7 14 2 7,779 49. 
1 .. 3 1 5,186 50. 

21 48 79 21 39,757 51. 
10 16 32 13 35,942 52. 

10 11 29 3 10,792 53. 
8 11 22 8 10,228 54. 



54. 

No. 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 

13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 

23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 

29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 

35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 
51. 
52. 

53. 
54. 

55. 
56. 
57. 
58. 
59. 
60. 

61:1 
62. 

CENSts OF TUE COMMONWEALTH OF AOSTRAl..IA, 1954. 

NO.2. - DlRTUPLACE I WCAL GOVERM1EtiT AREAS ANI NON·MUN1ClrAL 
(ExciUBI,e 0' 

AUSTRALASIA EUROPE 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. r---"-

United New Total, cr.ech· (-N.N.· Indl~.uls Non-municipal Town) 
Australia Zea- Austral· KllIg- Aus-

0&10' Ger- Hun· It.ly Lat· Lhhu-
land lIS I a dom, tria 'fIIkla many Greece ,at}' ria allia 

etc. tJ 

CAIRNS ST ATISTICAl DIVISION (Continued) ,---
SHIRES -

Atherton -
Atherton (N .M.) •• M. 1,064 10 1,074 92 .. .. 5 7 1 14 .. .. 

F. 1,159 :; 1,164 90 .. .. 9 4 15 .. .. .. 
Rest of Shire .. M. 1,188 11 1.199 118 .. 4 14 1 4 242 4 1 

F. 955 5 963 7<1 .. .. (, 2 .. 141 2 
Total Shire 

.. .. M. 2,252 21 2,273 210 .. 4 19 fl 5 256 -I 1 
F. 2,114 10 

Cardwell -
2,127 1M .. .. 15 6 .. 156 .. 2 

Tully (N .M.) .. M, 1,181 6 1,187 104 1 6 11 15 4 138 14 3 
F. 1,035 1 1,038 47 .. .. 7 9 .. 73 3 2 

Rest of Shire .. M. 867 5 872 85 .. 5 (i 5 .. .312 .. 7 
F. 669 2 671 29 .. 3 -'\ .. 105 

Total Shire .. M. 2,048 11 2,059 189 1 11 17 20 4 450 14 10 
F. 

DouBlas -
1,704 3 1,709 76 .. .. 10 13 .. 178 3 2 

Mossman (N.M.) •• M. 655 3 658 72 .. 3 6 .. .. 59 1 .. 
F. 557 4 561 33 .. .. 5 .. .. 35 .. 

Rest of Shire .. M. 684 6 690 60 2 .. 6 2 1 167 1 3 
F. 554 3 558 24 .. .. 3 1 1 65 .. .. 

Total Shire .. M. 1.339 9 1,348 132 2 3 12 2 1 226 2 3 
F. 1,111 7 1,119 57 .. .. 8 1 1 100 .. .. 

Eacham .. .. M. 1,829 11 1,841 189 .. 1 5 2 .. 15 .. .. 
F. 1,646 6 1,652 126 .. .. 6 3 1 10 .. .. 

Herberton .. .. M. 1,772 14 1,788 204 1 16 29 5 3 50 2 1 
F. 1,728 9 

Hinchinbrook -
1,738 110 1 .. 11 1 1 21 .. .. 

lngham (N.M.) .. M. 1.412 I 1,414 87 .. 1 2 8 .. 500 .. 1 
F. 1,441 .. 1,441 60 .. .. .. 5 1 325 .. .. 

Rest of Shire .. M. 2,665 8 2,674 122 4 16 30 4 19 1,510 5 8 
F. 2,003 6 2,009 68 1 1 7 .. .. ('17 .. .. 

Total Shire .. M. 4,077 9 4,088 209 4 17 32 12 19 2,010 5 9 
F. 3,44-1 6 3,450 128 1 1 7 5 I 9<12 .. .. 

Johnstone -
lnnisfail (ind. M. 2,738 15 2,754 206 -I 7 29 75 5 256 1 1 

lnnisfaH East) (N .M.) F. 2.678 5 2,689 128 .. 3 4 42 1 174 .. .. 
Rest of Shire .. M. 2,983 9 2,994 217 9 4 34 48 4 1,309 5 7 

F. 2,354 2 2,358 1I8 5 .. 13 22 4 502 " .. 
Total Shire .. M. 5,721 24 5,748 ;\23 13 11 63 123 9 1,)65 6 8 

F. 5,032 7 5.047 246 5 3 17 6tI 5 676 .. .. 
Mareeba -

Mareeba (N.M.) .. M. 1,442 11 1,453 13·1 2 .. 8 5 2 60 2 .. 
F. 1,502 4 1,507 97 1 .. 5 4 1 36 .. 1 

Rest of Shire .. M. 1,859 15 1.877 162 4 4 18 3 5 315 4 .. 
F. 1,350 10 1,361 77 1 1 6 7 .. 165 .. . . 

Total Shire .. M. 3,301 26 3.330 296 6 4 26 8 7 375 (, .. 
F. 2,8n 14 2,868 174 2 1 11 11 1 201 .. 1 

Mulgrave -
Babinda (N.M.) .. M. 699 2 701 50 2 1 5 4 1 106 .. .. 

F. 625 , 628 36 1 1 3 4 .. 62 .. .. 
Edmonton_ M. 577 5 582 80 .. 3 5 2 2 129 .. .. 

Hambledon (N.M.) F. 492 3 495 57 .. .. 5 .. .. 50 .. .. 
Gordonvale (N.M.) M. 863 4 8(,7 79 .. .. 8 6 1 27 .. .. 

F. 864 3 H67 59 .. .. 3 3 .. 28 .. .. 
Rest of Shire .. M. 3,282 24 3,30 8 259 1 9 47 23 9 800 2 3 

F. 3,084 9 3,095 159 4 .. 12 11 1 277 1 .. 
Total Shire .. M. 5,421 35 5,45 f1 <168 3 13 65 35 13 1,062 2 3 

F. 5,065 18 5,085 
311 I 5 1 23 18 1 417 1 .. 

NOT INCORPORATED .. M. 364 2 3(,6 6 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
F. 370 1 371 5 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ----

TOTAL C1TIES ANn TOWNS M, 9,224 54 9,2H9 776 7 21 74 43 11 111 8 5 
F. 9,136 40 9, Ill! 612 7 5 86 14 3 80 3 .. 

TOTAL SlImES-
Non' mun idpal To'9.'Os .. M. 10,631 57 10,690 90-1 9 21 79 122 16 1,28<) 18 5 

I', 10,353 28 10,390 607 2 4 41 71 3 79A ) 3 
Rest of Shires .. M. 17,129 103 17.243 1,416 21 59 189 93 -15 4,720 23 .,0 

F. 14,3~3 52 14,405 815 12 2 67 51 8 1,90.3 1 2 
NOTINCORPORATEJ) .. M. 3(,4 2 3(;6 (, .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

F. HO 1 371 5 
I----:~ 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
-----i------ -- _. 

TOTAL, DIVJ.<;ION M. 37,348 216 .",~Hil ',1 (J 2 37 101 342 258 72 6,150 49 40 
F. .34,20~ 121 34,347 2.0J') 21 11 194 136 14 2,781 7 :; 

(a) Compris(>s the United Kingdom and th .. He(HJhlic of Ireland. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - lHR'fIlPLACE. 

TOWNS 0,000 PEIlSONS 011 MOnE), QUEENSLAND, CLNSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 
full-blood Aboriginals) 
------------------ '-'-- ----- ,...' 

Nalta 

4 
7 

40 

44 
7 

'7 
2 

47 
17 
~4 

19 

33 
22 

238 
92 

271 
114 

.. 
3 

3 

6 
5 

10 
4 
4 
1 

69 
10 
89 
20 

Nether-
Ianda 

3 
4 
9 
3 

12 
7 

2 
3 
3 

5 
3 

2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
2 

3 

15 
6 

11 .. 
11 

10 
5 

10 
2 

20 
7 

2 
1 
6 .. 
8 
1 

7 
1 
3 

2 
I 

I3 
6 

25 
8 

P'llaDd 

5 
2 

Il 
1 

16 
3 

9 
2 

10 
1 

19 
3 

2 

3 

18 
5 

21 
5 

21 
5 

15 
1 

20 

35 
1 

.. 
7 
7 
7 
7 

.. 
1 
7 
2 
1 

14 
1 

22 
4 

EUROPE 

Uk,.. 
aiDe 

3 
2 
4 

7 
2 

12 
1 

12 
1 

3 

2 

4 

USSR, 

2 
1 
3 
1 
5 
2 

11 
6 
3 .. 

14 
6 

.. 
I 

2 
1 
8 
2 

3 

5 
2 
8 
2 

6 
3 

10 
3 

16 
6 

1 
1 
6 
3 
7 
4 

1 
1 
1 

2 

8 
1 

12 
2 

ASIA AFRICA AMERICA --
India, Union Graad 

YU80 }'h'~r.:: a ~:pe Palds- Total, 01 Total , Cad- ·I:unlted 
Total, Other 
Amer-

TOlal 
ada Stales lea .--... __ 1 .. __ .. 

alavl tall, Asill South Alrlcn 
Ce;:lolI AErlcll 

C .. \[RKS "TATl.';TICAL f)!VISIUN (Cont""lct!'1 

.~ -]- I T---r 
~ I :: Hi .: ,i :; I ~1: 1'1 .~. ';1' 

. ~ I 3 ~ ;~~ '4 1'[i '3 4 ,I 3 4 

4 
1 
4 
2 
8 
3 

3 
2 
4 

1,223 
1.304 
1,673 
1,201 
2,896 
2,505 .. ! 16 371 .. 1.. 1 'I 1 

i 
7 
2 

11 34 370 1 16 .. .. I 2 4 
4 15 180 I 1 6 1 1 'I" 3 

6 
3 
4 

.. 
1 

1,579 
1,229 
1,406 2 ~ 2~ ~;~ ! .. ; j" .. II 2 1 

56 895 '1 2 i I :: .. li'4 's 1'0 831 
2,985 
2,060 

34 
12 

7 
1 

16 
7 

23 
8 
3 
2 

18 
7 

42 
5 

43 
5 

23 338 1 8 1 'i II.. 3 3 

~ 1~~ :. .~ :: :: II':: :: i ~;~ 
.. 
1 

8 270 .. 4 .. .. II 1 2 3 4 971 
112 1 3 .. .. I 2 3 5.. 668 .. 

13 
2 
9 
4 

27 
6 

24 
11 

112 
32 

136 
43 

426 3 9 .. .. I 1 2 6 4 1,793 
179 1 3 .. .. 'I 2 3 6 .. 1,307 

g~ :: ~ 'i 'i :: :: 'i .~ i:~6~ 
398 1 9 3 4 I' 3 3 6 2 2,207 
201 1 2 .. .. II 2 .. 2 .. 1,943 

634 1 27 .. 4 i 1 6 9 .. 2,088 
404 1 8 .. '3' I'" 2 2 .. 1,855 

1,968 4 5 1 .. 2 3 4 4,657 
7561 .. 4 .. .. .. 6 9 ,3 2,781 

2,602 5 32 1 7 1 8 12 4 6,745 
1,160 1 12 .. .• .. 8 11 3 4,636 

12 51 714 4 38 .. 2 3 4 7 4 3,519 
10 18 411 2 16 .. 72 II 2 2 5 7 3,130 
75 90 2,082 2 48 3 2 3 7 1 5,139 

21 29 811 1 15 .. ~1 I" 2 7 .. 3,192 
87 141 2,796 6 86 3 5 7 14 5 8,658 
31 47 1,222 3 31.. 2 4 12 7 6,322 

14 231 2 11 2 2 II.. 1 3 .. 1,700 
4 151 .. 1 ° .. .. I.. 1 1 .. 1,669 

48 81 667 .. 9 1 31: I 1 1 4 .. 2,558 
14 18 29() I 1 2.. 2 1 4 1 1,668 
49 95 898 2 20 3 1 2 7 .. 4,258 
14 22 450 1 12.. 2 2 5 1 3,337 

3 186 .. 2 .. '1' II 2 1 4.. 893 
2 117 .. 2 1 ........ 748 

1 5 258 3 6 .. . • .. .. 1 7 854 
5 124 I 1 1 .. .. .. .. .. 2 622 

14 144 I .. 9 1 1 .. 1 1 .. 1,022 
3 9 f' .. 1 1 1 .. .. .... 967 

45 55 1,361 40 61 1 2 3 8 15 3 4,750 
7 14 504 6 7 1 2 2 7 12 1 3,621 

I 

55. 

No. 

1. 
2. 
3 . 
4. 
5 • 
6. 

7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 

13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 

23. 
24. 
25. 
26 . 
27-
28. 

29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 

35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 
51. 
52. 

'~i ~.: ,.:!! I 4:~ I:: ~ ; ~ '.; ~.; I ':1 ;{ll 
--2-4-+---4-9-+---6-6-+--1-1~--1-2-r--3-8~'--96~--I,-3821 ---1-4~--8-1~---5~--'8-~:I!--1-0-+---II~--2-9~---3-r--l-0-'7-9-2- 53. 

10 34 45 7 1714130 967 9 43 6 7 8 11 22 8 10,228 54. 

64 31 38 7 27 34 167 2,831 16 118 3 9 10 18 38 14 13,700 55. 
41 16 8 3 12 15 71 1,698 5 45 3 5 3 8 13 12 12,163 56. 

397 71 103 24 46 276 435 7,948 49 157 12 21 13 23 46 19 25,434 57. 
119 18 20 1 13 71 116 3 ~19 10 36 2 6 8 20 42 ) 17,713 58. 

.. ,L ~ I :: :: 'i 'i '6 'i '7:: ~~~ ~6: 
485 151 207 42 85 348 I 69R 12,167 ---7~9~--3":'56-=-J.1--2':'0-+-3'::'8-1l---3'::'3+-5-2-+-1-1-3-tJ--36-·t---5-0'-2-98--l 61. 

__ 1_7_0--1--___ 68--1 ___ 73--'._1_1-'-__ 4_2 L-_lO~0.-L 218 5,89~l __ 24_.1 __ ~2,~!~ __ 1.::.9_L __ 2_5.-'-_4_0--'--_8_4-u-_2_5-'--__ 4_0,_4_89_'---_62_. 



56. 

No. 

1. 
2. 

3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

7 
S. 

9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 

15. 
16. 

17. 
lB. 

19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 

25. 
26. 
27-
2B. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 

45. 
46. 

47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 
51. 
52. 

53. 
54. 

55. 
56. 
57. 
58. 

CENStB OF TJlf: COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 195". 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. 
(·N.M.· Indicates Non-lIIunJc:lp~ Town) 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Thursday lsI and .. M. 

F. 
SHIRES -

Cook .. .. M. 
F. 

NOT INCORPOR ATED .. M. 
F. 

TOT AL CITIES AND TO\l:'/IlS M. 
F. 

TOTAL SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns .. M • 

F. 
Rest of Shires .. M. 

F. 
NOT INCORPORATED .. M. 

F. 

TOT Ai. , DIVISION M. 
F. 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Hushenden .. .. M. 

F. 
SHIRES -

Barkly Tableland .. M. 
F. 

Burke .. .. M. 
F. 

Carpentaria .. .. M. 
F. 

Cloncurry -
CIon curry (N.M.) M. 

F. 
Mt.Isa (N.M.) .. M. 

F. 
Rest of Shire .. M. 

F. 
Total Shire .. M. 

F. 
Croydon .. .. M. 

F. 
Etheridge .. .. M. 

F. 
Flinders .. .. M. 

F. 
McKinlay .. .. M. 

F. 
. Wyangarie (c) .. M. 

F. 
NOT INCORPORATED .. M. 

F. 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS M. 
F. 

TOTAL SHIR ES -
Non-municipal Towns .. M. 

F. 
Rest of Shires .. M. 

F. 
NOT INCORPORATED .. M. 

F. 

TOTAL, DIVISION M. 
F. 

ST ATISTICAL DIVISIONS, ETC. -
Metropolitan Area of Bdsbane M. 

F. 
Moreton .. .. M. 

F. 

NO.2. - BIRTHPLAOE I lneAL GOVERNWENT AnEAS AN> NON-MUNICIPAL 
(Exclusive of 

I---~.USTRALASIA EUROPE 

Total, United New 
King' AUII' C&ec:h· Ge ... HUll' AUllttaUa Zea· AUlltral- olllli· Lat· Llthu-

JllIld asia dom, tria vakla many Greecl aarr Italy via .. I. 
ete. (a) 

PFNINSIli A STATISTICAl DIVISION 

B52 3 B55 22 3 .. .. .. .. 1 
1,109 -1 1,115 13 

.. .. .. .. " .. .. .. 
784 6 790 49 4 6 .. .. .. .. .. 
669 2 671 7 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

1,445 1,455 5 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
1,420 1,426 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

852 3 B55 22 3 .. .. .. .. 1 1 .. 
1,109 4 1,115 13 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
784 6 790 49 .. 4 6 .. .. 1 .. .. 
669 

:~ I 
671 7 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

1,445 1,455 5 .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 
1,420 1,426 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
3.081 9 3,100 76 4 9 2 1 

:>1 
.. .. .. 

3,198 6 3.212 21 .. .. . . .. .. .. .. 
" - , NORTII IrFSTERN STATISTICAl DIVISION 

931 3 934 35 .. .. ..I 5 .. 1 .. .. 
756 1 757 2.~ .. .. .. 4 .. I .. .. 
249 2 251 16 .. .. 2 .. 2 I .. .. 
141 .. 141 3 .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. 
141 .. 142 9 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . 
94 .. 94 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

344 1 345 12 .. 1 1 .. 1 .. 1 .. 
191 1 192 8 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
954 10 965 41 .. .. 2 .. .. 1 .. .. 
894 1 B95 25 .. .. 1 .. 1 1 .. 

3,120 50 3,177 511 7 73 7B 12 58 76 26 14 
2,489 17 2,506 198 4 7 23 7 13 16 5 1 

698 2 701 3B .. 4 .. 3 .. 6 .. .. 
344 1 345 10 .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. 

4,772 62 4,843 590 7 77 BO 15 58 83 26 14 
3,727 19 3,746 233 4 7 24 8 14 17 5 1 

93 I 94 1 .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. 
64 .. 64 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

475 2 477 12 .. 3 4 .. 1 1 .. .. 
302 2 304 10 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
861 2 864 45 .. 2 3 4 .. 6 .. 1 
~50 1 551 25 .. .. .. I .. .. .. .. 
950 9 960 46 3 1 3 .. 1 E .. .. 
593 2 595 13 .. .. 1 .. .. 1 .. .. 
845 4 849 39 1 1 8 2 .. 2 1 .. 
636 4 640 21 .. .. 2 1 .. .. .. .. 

10 .. 10 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
10 .. 10 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

931 3 934 35 .. .. .. 5 .. 1 .. .. 
756 1 757 23 .. .. .. 4 .. 1 .. .. 

4,074 60 4,142 552 7 73 80 12 5B 77 26 14 
3,383 18 ~,401 223 4 7 24 7 14 17 5 1 
4,656 23 4,6831 218 4 12 21 9 5 23 2 1 
2,915 11 2,926· 92 .. .. 3 3 .. 1 .. .. 

10 .. 10 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
10 .. 10 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

9,671 B6 9,769 805 11 85 101 26 63 101 28 15 
7,064 30 7,094 338 4 7 27 14 14 19 5 1 

, . , STATE SUMMAHY 

205,396 1,138 206,653 24,138 129 315 1,526 788 346 1,731 495 186 
222,634 1,071 223,823 22,852 138 131 1,809 479 172 1,139 . 388 83 
79,357 28B 79,679 6,878 20 40 474 129 23 296 25 24 
76,363 237 76,625 5,807 24 17 400 68 12 13B 15 7 

(0) Comprises the United Kingdom and the Republic of Ireland. (c) As from 28th July, 1954. r""named Shire of Richmond. 



STAtE OF QUEENSLAND. - llIHTIIPLACE. 

TOWNS (1,000 PEltSONS Oil MOIlE),QUEENSLANll, CENSUS, 30TII JUNE. 19M. 
full-blood Aboriginals) 

--
EUROPE ASIA AFRICA 

-.~ 

Inuia, Union 

Maha Nether- p.,Iaod Ukr-
USSR. YUIO- Other Tel"I, Pakia- Total, of Total, 

lallds alae slavia Europe tan, Asia South Africa 
Ceylon Africa 

. , . P ENINSUL A STATISTICAl DIVISION 

.. 1 2 .. .. .. 3 33 6 38 .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. 14 1 5 . . .. 
1 " " .. .. .. 5 66 .. .. 1 1 .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 7 1 2 1 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 6 . . 4 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. . , .. 
.. 1 2 .. oo .. 3 H 6 38 .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. ., .. 14 1 5 .. .. 
oo oo .. .. .. .. .. .. .. oo oo .. .. ., .. oo .. .. .. .. .. oo .. .. 
1 .. .. .. .. .. 5 66 .. .. 1 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 7 1 2 1 1 

oo .. .. .. .. .. 1 6 .. 4 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. 
1 1 2 .. .. .. 9 105 6 42 I 1 .. .. 1 ., .. .. .. 22 2 7 1 1 

:-JORTH WESTERN ST ATISTICAl J)lVISION 

.. 1 .. .. .. .. .. 42 2 9 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 28 .. .. .. .. 

.. 1 1 .. .. 1 2 26 .. .. 1 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 3 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . ,' .. 9 .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. " .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. ... 2 19 .. 2 .. .. .. .. .. .. ., .. .. 8 .. .. .. .. 

.. .. 10 .. .. .. 4 58 1 3 1 1 .. .. .. .. . , .. .. 28 .. " .. .. 
20 46 39 7 6 28 247 1.248 4 49 5 8 
4 16 2 .. 2 3 98 399 1 13 2 2 
1 2 3 .. " 1 6 64 1 2 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 12 .. " " 1 1 

21 48 52 7 6 29 257 1,370 6 54 6 9 
4 16 2 .. 2 3 99 439 1 13 3 3 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 2 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. 2 24 .. .. . . .. .. .. " .. .. .. ., 10 .. . . .. .. 
3 .. 1 1 .. 1 6 73 2 4 2 2 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 26 .. .. .. .. .. 2 1 1 1 3 3 71 1 2 .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 15 .. .. .. .. .. 2 2 .. .. .. 4 62 .. 3 1 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 24 1 4 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
.. 1 .. .. .. .. .. 42 2 9 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 28 .. .. .. .. 
20 46 49 7 6 28 251 1,306 5 52 6 9 
4 16 2 .. 2 3 98 427 1 13 2 2 
4 7 10 2 1 6 25 350 4 14 4 5 .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 100 1 4 1 1 .. I .. .. .. . , .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. " .. .. 

24 54 59 9 7 34 276 1,698 11' 75 10 14 
4 16 2 .. 2 3 99 555 2 17 3 3 

STATE SUMMARY 

266 1,529 1,548 417 739 432 1,068 35,653 362 1,472 183 316 
270 1,172 957 293 832 230 642 31,5117 32R 1,158 166 299 

24 467 184 42 60 75 307 9.068 91 251 41 58 
8 340 113 30 49 27 159 7,214 72 165 32 49 

57, 

. 
AMERICA ---

Total. Other Grand No. 
Call- United Amer-

Total 
ada State II Ica 

1 .. 1 .. 927 1. 
1 .. 1 .. 1,135 2 . 

4 . . 5 1 863 3. 
1 ., 1 .. 682 4 . .. .. .. 1 1,466 5 . .. .. .. . . 1,427 6 . 

1 .. 1 .. 927 7 . 
1 .. 1 .. 1.135 8 . 

.. .. .. .. .. 9 • .. .. .. .. .. 10 . 
4 .. 5 1 863 11. 
1 .. 1 .. 682 12. .. .. .. 1 1.466 13. .. .. .. oo 1,427 14 • 

5 .. 6 2 3,256 I 15. 
2 .. 2 .. 3,244 16. 

.. 1 1 .. 986 17. .. .. .. 1 786 18 • 

.. .. .. .. 278 19. .. .. .. .. . 144 20. 

" .. 1 .. 153 21. 
.. .. .. .. 95 22 • 
.. .. .. .. 366 23. 
.. . . .. ., 200 24. 

1 3 4 1 1,032 25. .. . , .. .. 923 26. 
7 7 17 2 4,501 27. 
4 5 9 3 2,932 28. .. 1 1 oo 768 29. .. .. .. .. 358 30. 
8 11 22 3 6,301 31. 
4 5 9 3 4,213 32. 
.. .. .. . . 96 33. .. .. .. .. 65 34 • .. ., .. . . 501 35. .. .. . . .. 314 36. 
1 .. 1 .. 944 37. .. .. .. .. 577 38. 
1 1 2 .. 1.036 39. .. 1 1 .. 611 40. 
1 .. 1 1 917 41. 
1 .. 1 .. 669 42. .. .. .. .. 10 43 • .. .. .. .. 10 44 • 

.. 1 1 .. 986 45. .. .. .. 1 786 46. 

8 10 21 3 5,533 47. 
4 5 9 3 3,855 48. 
3 2 6 1 5,059 49. 
1 1 2 .. 3,033 50. .. .. .. .. 10 51. .. ., .. .. 10 52 • 

11 13 28 4 11,588 53. 
5 6 11 4 7.684 54. 

167 498 711 99 244,904 55. 
135 276 450 99 257,416 56. 
45 92 151 47 89,254 57. 
30 55 99 31 84,183 58. 



58. 

No. 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19, 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 

27. 
28. : 

29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

41. 
42. 

CENSUS OF TilE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA. 19~4. 

NO.2 • ..: DJRTIiPLACE • LOCAL GOVERl'MENT AREAS AN> NON·MUNICIPAL 
(E_e1usive of 

~USTRALASIA EUROPE 

LOCAL GOVERNM ENT AJ\E:!i BTC. New Total, United ClI:ecb· (-N.M.· Indicatea Non-mwUcip Town) AUltraUa Zea' AUstIll· Kin" AUI!- ollci· Get- Greece HIUl- Italy Lat· Llthu-

land asia dom, tria nkla many Bat}' .la ul. 
etc. Ca) 

ST ATE SUMMAR Y (Continued) 

STATISTICAL DIVISIONS, ETC •. 
(Continued) -
Maryborough •• .. M. 58,025 136 58,171 3,349 10 17 412 57 17 256 18 6 

F. 56,066 113 56,188 2,680 5 3 296 33 1 101 18 1 
Downs .. .. M. 62,340 150 62,520 3,394 14 28 262 102 21 772 20 9 

F. 59,925 130 60,068 2,833 12 12 180 49 5 463 7 4 
Roma .. .. M. 9,755 27 9,783 403 1 9 23 16 12 28 7 

F. 7,883 13 7,899 268 .. .. 5 4 1 7 1 1 
Soutb Western .. M. 7.931 35 7,968 270 1 5 24 26 11 14 3 2 

F. 6,045 14 6,061 145 1 .. 8 10 .. .. 1 1 
Rockbampton .. M. 41,731 142 41,8761 2,538 3 19 148 134 6 85 19 1 

F. 40,040 77 40,12U 1,962 1 2 100 70 4 43 8 .. 
Central Western .. M. 11,818 59 11,881 511 3 20 39 21 19 18 9 2 

F. 9,367 19 9,386 249 .. 1 13 7 4 3 2 .. 
Fat Western .. .. M. 3,075 18 3,093 144- .. 8 11 2 3 7 2 1 

F. 1,920 13 1,933 59 .. .. 5 .. " .. I .. 1 
Mackay .. .. M. 19,814 95 19.914 1,421 9 20 105 39 18 6481 5 5 

F. 18,030 63 18,101 994 2 3 31 14 6 271' .. .. 
Townsville .. .. M. 34,491 155 34,685 2,681 12 18 114 110 31 1,1l51 24 7 

F. 32,577 108 32,709 2,059 8 2 98 70 15 576 16 1 
Cairns .. .. M. 37,348 216 37,588 3,102 37 101 342 258 72 6,15(;1 49 40 

F. 34,202 121 34,347 2,039 21 II 194 136 14 2,781 7 5 
Peninsula .. .. M. I 3,081 9 3,100 76 .. 4 9 .. .. 21 1 .. 

F. 3,198 6 3,212 21 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
North Western .. M. I 9,671 86 9,769 1 805 11 85 101 26 63 1011 28 15 

F. 7,064 30 7,094 338 4 7 27 14 14 19: 5 1 
Migratory .. .. M. 1,116 36 1,154 903 .. 4 28 14 3 25 6 1 

F. 332 7 339 32 . 1 .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. 
TOT AL FOR QUEENSLAND M. 584,949 2,590 587,834 . 50,613 I 250 693 3,618 I 1,722 645 11~,248 711 300 

F. 575,646 2,022 577,905 42,338 . 217 189 3,167 : 954 248 ,547 468 105 

Metropolitan Area of Brisbane M. 205,3% 1,138 206,653 24,138 129 315 1.526 788 346 1.731 495 186 
F. 222,634 1,071 223,823 22.852 138 131 1,809 47\1 172 1,139 388 83 

Other Cities and Towns .. M • 145,699 575 146,361 11 ,368 44 70 631 379 56 4851 51 28 
F. 153,015 455 153,534 10,200 40 : 20 543 193 32 277 41 4 

Non-municipal Towns .. M. 58,457 259 58,737 4,428 . 23 119 327 279 92 1,8861 59 24 
F. 57,523 136 57,676 3,208 : 10 18 230 148 20 1,140· 13 5 

Rest of Shires .. .. M • 172,196 577 172,829 9,705 53 183 1,104 262 I 147 7,114 99 61 
F, 140,176 351 140,559 6,014 28 20 584 134 ' 24 2,989 26 13 

Not In cOfporated .. M. 2,085 5 2,100 71. 1 2 2 .. 1 7 1 .. 
F. 1,966 2 1,974 32 .. .. .. .. .. 2 .. . . 

Migratory .. .. M. 1,116 36 1,154 903 .. 4 28 14 3 2~ 6 1 
F. 332 7 339 32 1 .. 1 • .. .. .. .. ., 

TOTAL FOR QUEENSLAND M. 584,949 2,590 587,834 50,613 I ~50 693 i 3,618 1,722 645 11,248 711 300 
F. 575,646 2,022 577,905 142,338 217 189 3,167 954 248 5,547 468 105 

(a.) Comprises the United Kingdom and the Rcpubl ic of Ireland. 



STATE OF QUEENsLAND. - U1RTIIPL.ACE. 

TOWNS (1,000 PEIlSONS on MOllE), QUEENSLAND, Cl~NSUS, SOTII JUNE, 19M. 
full-blood Aboriginals) 

-1- ._--

EUROPE ASIA AFRICA -.- -
India, Union 

Malta Nether- P'llaDd Ukl'" USSR. YUBO- Other TOlal. Pakis- Total. 01 Total, 
lands aille sla1l111 EUrope taD, Asia South Africa 

Ceylon Africa 

STATF Sll~IMARY (Continued) .. 
r 

34 192 92 25 21 34 192 4,732 35 87 18 25 
13 131 40 6 25 14 98 3,465 30 78 14 23 
6 214 110 18 21 35 148 5.174 26 151 21 29 
1 153 43 4 16 11 62 3./l52 20 106 27 30 . , 8 16 5 6 7 36 577 6 20 3 5 
o' 7 6 1 1 1 6 309 1 4 2 2 .. 27 45 1 2 5 34 470 4 15 2 5 .. 7 10 .. 3 .. 5 191 3 5 .. 2 

16 156 48 5 70 24 172 3.444 23 105 14 31 
4 102 11 .. 41 1 48 1,.397 16 65 7 14 .. 23 52 8 1 9 27 762 6 40 1 2 
o. 6 7 1 2 7 302 4 15 4 5 .. 12 14 3 1 9 12 2311 8 13 1 2 .. 5 1 .. .. .. 1 72 2 2 .. .. 

421 146 11 <I 29 17 135 3,033 14 40 10 15 
271 86 .. 1 27 .. 33 1,745 4 17 6 8 
35 66 97 10 40 41 286 4,6A7 26 254 III 31 
15 36 35 6 17 14 101 3.069 8 10, 7 16 

485 151 207 42 85 348 698 12.167 79 356 20 38 
170 68 73 11 42 100 218 5.890 24 124 12 19 

1 1 2 .. .. .. 9 105 6 42 1 1 .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. 22 2 7 1 1 
24 54 59 9 7 34 276 1,698 11 75 10 14 

4 16 2 .. 2 .~ 99 555 2 17 3 3 
20 57 3 2 6 4 136 1.212 1211 175 7 14 .. .. .. .. .. .. 9 43 1 1 .. .. 

1.332 3,103 2,488 591 1,088 1,074 3,536 83.012 825 3,0% 350 586 
756 2,129 1,299 353 1.057 398 1,488 60,713 517 1,867 281 471 

_ ...... -

266 1.529 1,548 417 739 432 1.068 35,653 362 1,472 183 316 
270 1.172 957 293 832 230 642 31,5!l7 328 1.158 166 299 
118 ~85 265 38 118 99 557 14.1192 121 612 68 114 
59 406 171 29 94

1 
30 252 12,391 93 351 58 90 

158 232 158 24 69 87 593 8, 'i5/l 53 337 24 <II 
97 149 38 4 54~ 21 24) ),,100 25 147 14 21 

766 696 511 110 155 451 1,1 )2 22,569 159 492 65 98 
330 401 133 27 77 117 337. 11,254 70 210 42 60 

4 4 3 .. 1 1 30 128 2 8 3 3 .. 1 .. .. .. .. 3 38 .. .. 1 1 
20 57 3 2 6 4 136 1,212 128 175 7 14 
.. .. .. .. .. .. 9 43 1 1 .. .. 

1,332 3.103 2.488 591 1,088 1.074 3,536 83.012 R25~ 350 586 
756 2.129 1,299 353 1.057 398 1.4flR 60,713 517 281 471 

.- ..... ---~--

• 

59 

.. 
AMERICA --,---

TOlal. Olher Grand No. 
Call- UnIted Amer-

TOlal 
ada States ica 

-

29 33 71 20 63.106 L 
20 17 43 18 59,815 2. 
18 42 70 8 67.952 3. 
18 22 4fl 13 64.117 4. 
4 9 16 4 10.405 5 • 
3 o. 4 4 8.222 6. 
9 3 15 .. 8,473 7 • 
2 .. 2 .. 6,261 8 . 

B 51 94 17 45,567 9. 
7 17 27 /l 42,631 10. 
7 11 21 1 12.707 11. 
4 2 7 3 9.718 12. 
4 1 5 1 3.344 13. .. .. .. 1 2.008 14. 

18 17 40 13 23,055 15. 
11 6 17 4 19.892 16. 
21 4A 79 21 39,757 17. 
10 16 32 13 ;5,942 18. 
33 52 113 36 50.298 19. 
25 40 84 25 40,4119 20. 
5 .. 6 2 3.256 21. 
2 .. 2 .. 3,244 22. 

11 13 28 4 11,588 2'. 
5 6 11 4 7.684 24. 
8 4 15 16 2.586 25. .. 1 2 .. 385 26. 

412 874 1,435 2119 676.252 27. 
272 458 828 22~ 642,007 28. 

711 99 244.904 29. 
450 99 2)7,416 30. 

78 165 277 67 162,323 31. 
56 91 167 58 166,591 32. 
46 63 129 32 67.1134 33. 
26 30 64 24 63.332 34. 

113 1<\4 303 74 196,165 35. 
·\9 59 138 <12 152.263 36. .. .. .. 1 2,240 37. 

6 1 7 .. 2.020 38, 
8 4 15 16 2,586 39. 

1 2 . . 385 40. 

289 676.252 41. 
223 642,007 42. 



60. 
CENSUS 011 'filE COMMONWEALTH 011 AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.3. - PERIOD OF' RESIDENCE IN At5TIlALlA Of' PElISONS nonN OUTSID~ AUSTRALIA t 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AHEAS ANn NON·M1JN1CII'AL 1'0\VNs 0,000 1'~nsoNS 01\ MOllE). 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA Inc. 

QUEENSLAND, CENSUS. aOTIIJUNE, 1 \:64. 
(Exclusive of full-blDoo Aboriginals) 

PERron OF RESIfJENCE IN" AUS"IRALIA ... -1 2 l <4 , 6 7 8 
Undl't Yeat Years Yelttll Yents Year II Yedra Yenrll Yellfll 

and and ' Rnd and lind lind lind and 
15 

Yeafll Not (-N.M.· lndleates NOlI-munlclp.II! Town) 1 under under under under under undef under I1IIder lind Stated Year 2 3 4 , 6 7 8 U over 
Yeata Years Yeats Yellrs Yellrs Yellfs Yenra YeMII 

METROPOLITAN AREA (IF DRISDANE (al 

STATISTICAL AREAS -
City .. .. M. 212 1I7 23H 239 397 2-19 64 26 66 1,339 31 

F. 100 91 91 115 165 100 21 23 36 6~6 21 
North City .. M. 103 98 190 227 271 175 57 35 51 1,215 32 

F. 102 107 135 160 216 12-1 ' 35 23 42 1,112 33 
South City .. M. 147 143 256 2HO 384 258 , 116 38 71 1,591 18 

F. 138 137 175 182 2-19 180 66 41 64 1,379 21 

TOTAL .. M. 462 ' 358 68-1 746 1,052 682 237 99 188 4,145 81 
F. 340 I 335 401 457 630 404 122 87 142 3.137 75 

NORTH SIDE INNER -
Ascot .. .. M. 38 35 55 70 9-1 56 28 8 28 666 4 

F. 50 47 45 59 63 61 28 20 27 660 8 
Fernberg .. .. M. 31 28 48 58 109 73 17 7 17 457 11 

F. 29 37 41 52 82 54 16 5 6 483 2 
Ithaca .. .. M. 20 21 24 30 82 38 13 5 14 451 5 

F. 23 22 24 21 81 29 8 3 18 440 8 
Meeandah .. .. M. 2 1 4 7 17 14 5 3 6 66 .. 

F. 2 2 2 6 22 19 3 3 3 78 1 
Newmarket .. M. 40 13 25 46 65 58 19 6 11 512 9 

F. 26 17 22 32 70 41 13 4 7 517 5 
Normanby .. .. M. 39 20 5-1 97 138 99 25 11 15 536 6 

F. 34 28 38 78 93 71 15 6 17 485 3 
Windsor .. .. M. 19 , 27 38 44 104 59 18 4 15 584 6 

F. 21 • 28 38 46 85 45 18 9 8 . 594 15 

TOTAL .. M. 189 145 248 352 609 397 125 44 106 3,272 41 
F. 185 181 210 294 496 320 101 50 86 3.257 42 

NORTH SIDE OUTER -
Ashgrove .. .. M. 17 18 13 19 34 25 9 6 23 333 6 

F. 15 12 14 14 20 20 5 5 21 334 2 
Bald Hills .. M. .. .. .. 5 .. .. 2 .. 1 35 .. 

F. 1 .. .. 4 .. 2 1 .. .. 23 1 
Banyo .. .. M. 1 6 9 21 40 21 4 3 5 171 .. 

F. 5 4 6 20 34 19 1 3 5 154 .. 
Chermside .. M. 10 19 31 15 64 31 21 7 23 398 1 

F. 15 16 21 21 58 21 28 12 28 386 4 
Enoggera .. .. M. 3 21 10 24 43 29 12 8 8 375 3 

F. 12 13 8 17 28 27 8 7 9 340 1 
Geebung .. .. M. 18 45 99 132 87 52 32 11 11 165 .. 

F. 24 58 128 66 77 47 20 8 7 128 2 
Hendra .. .. M. 17 5 8 20 24 21 4 7 12 243 5 

F. 12 4 13 23 15 17 6 5 8 262 4 
Kalinga .. .. M. 7 5 22 24 24 17 5 5 3 269 4 

F. 13 13 29 24 23 25 9 7 9 301 4 
Kedron .. .. M. 12 10 19 14 29 24 7 6 16 439 3 

F. 12 13 11 7 21 17 10 12 12 432 3 
Mitchelton .. M. 14 8 20 25 57 49 10 2 10 214 3 

F. 18 4 19 27 51 42 10 1 14 211 2 
Nundah .. .. M. 15 15 25 35 42 51 23 6 13 482 5 

F. 11 15 23 33 45 48 18 9 9 499 8 
'Stafford .. .. M. 2 12 10 36 27 24 10 2 11 127 .. 

F. 3 10 10 27 29 21 16 2 4 107 1 
The Gap .. .. M. .. 1 6 1 4 2 4 .. 2 27 .. 

F. 10 6 8 2 3 .. 2 .. .. 24 .. 
TOTAL .. M. 116 165 272 371 475 346 1-13 63 138 3.278 30 

F. 151 16!l 290 285 404 306 134 71 126 3,201 32 

WESTERN -
Corinda .. .. M. 18 31 36 59 133 68 9 (i 23 370 6 

F. 32 28 37 47 117 55 12 7 14 314 9 
Darra .. .. M; 5 6 5 78 161 67 18 <I 1 79 1 

F. 6 8 6 80 156 68 8 5 1 54 .. 
Graceville .. M. 14 15 16 36 75 21 (i 7 10 221 1 

F. 10 16 14 22 79 22 7 5 11 202 2 
Inala .. .. M. 27 74 67 49 31 21 5 5 5 34 .. 

F. 30 87 53 34 26 17 10 3 4 36 .. 
IndooroopiJly .. M. 29 15 35 48 71 47 24 9 33 421 10 

F. 17 13 38 39 89 39 23 15 26 438 18 
Kenmore .. .. M. 2 .. 11 3 5 5 .. 2 1 20 .. 

F. 1 1 8 2 4 3 .. 1 1 10 .. 
St. Lucia .. .. M. 10 10 22 19 26 27 10 8 5 206 2 

F. 11 5 23 16 18 16 10 7 7 181 1 

(a) The t.letropolitan Area of Brisbane is not divided Cor local government purposes. but separate figures arc shown herein for 
defined statistical areas which are geollraphical !'I,oups of suburbs. 

• 

Totdl 

2,978 
1,409 
2,454 
2.089 
3.302 
2,632 

8,734 
6,130 

1,082 
1,06H 

856 
807 
703 
677 
125 
141 
804 
754 

1,040 
868 
918 
907 

5,528 
5,222 

503 
462 
43 
32 

281 
251 
620 
610 
536 
470 
652 
565 
366 
369 
385 
457 
579 
550 
412 
399 
712 
718 
261 
230 
47 
55 

5,397 
5,168 

759 
672 
425 
.'192 
422 
390 
318 
300 
742 
755 

49 
31 

345 
295 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - PERIOD OF RESIDENCE IN AUSTRAUA. 

NO. S. - PERIOD OF RESIDENCE IN AUiTnALIA OF PERSONS DonN OlTfSIDE A,15TRALIA i 

LOCAL GOVERNMENr AHEAS AND NON·MlINICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), 
QUEENSLAND, CENSU'i, 30TI! JUNE, 19"',,4. 

(Exclusive of full-blood Aboriginals) 

PERIOD OF RESIDENCE IN AUSTRALIA -

1 2 3 " 5 6 7 8 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. Under Year Years Years . Yenrs Years Years Years Years 15 
(·N~M.· IlIdicate. NOIl-mulllcipal TowlI) and and and and and and alld and Years Not 1 under under under under under under under under and Slaled 

Year 2 3 " 
, 6 7 8 l' over 

Years Years Years Years Years Years Years Years 

~IFTI(('I'OI IT!lN !lltF!I OF IlIUSII!I:"-JI; (a) (Continued) 

STATISTICAL AREAS (Continued) - I 
WESTERN (Continued) -

Toowong •• .. ~I. 22 24 46 37 (,2 4') 19 2 19 394 13 
F. 22 34 27 37 59 ;'4 11 8 19 427 15 -- -- ----

TOTAL .. ~!. 127 175 238 329 5610 305 91 4.~ 97 1,745 33 
F. 120 192 206 277 5,W 21;4 81 51 83 1,662 45 

r---
SOUTH SIDE INNER -

Balmora1 .. .. ~I. }1 36 58 5 I 71 (j<) 31 12 23 724 5 
F. 29 33 46 42 62 55 19 13 12 743 11 

East Brisbane .. ~I. 54 30 411 63 123 105 32 6 III 583 3 
F. 60 37 52 54 91 81 19 6 14 603 6 

~Iomin gs ide .. M. 11 4 23 34 83 28 1R 6 12 318 2 
F. 9 10 20 28 61 25 12 8 5 282 6 

TOTAL .. ~I. 99 70 129 14R 277 202 81 24 53 1,625 10 
F. 98 80 118 124 214 161 50 27 31 1,628 2.3 

SOUTH SIDE OUTER -
Camp Hill .. ~I. 18 9 15 30 39 30 11 2 13 435 I 

F. 22 11 30 19 32 23 13 " 8 410 2 
Chatsworth .. M. If! 16 20 31 52 35 32 16 n 414 3 

F. 21 13 24 30 42 29 28 11 32 413 9 
Cooper's Plains .. ~I. 17 44 93 126 166 62 19 9 7 208 5 

F. n 36 97 112 159 54 17 10 7 181 7 
Ekibin .. .. M. 26 29 35 1,7 70 52 20 9 22 589 5 

F. 22 24 30 32 57 42 15 I 7 553 9 
Greenslopes .. ~I. 15 24 .~2 1,1 57 69 28 8 R 599 6 

F. 18 43 45 35 47 47 22 11 14 614 6 
Holland Park .. ~!. 32 33 49 41 102 61 31 17 12 368 2 

F. 32 42 42 43 92 45 26 13 17 366 4 
Moorooka .. .. M. 25 31 48 R9 131 84 32 7 20 442 I 

F. 27 2H 37 80 122 62 24 6 21 371 3 
Mount Gravatt .. M. 6 10 30 31 36 23 5 3 4 70 .. 

F. 10 10 25 27 36 16 I 4 9 61 1 
Tarragindi .. ~!. 16 16 41 21 36 34 10 6 12 224 I 

F. 21 III 44 19 4R 33 12 8 8 157 4 
Yeronga .. .. ~!. 18 23 32 26 55 39 18 7 15 454 2 

F. 24 16 22 29 44 32 16 9 13 449 3 
f---

TOTAL .. M. 191 235 395 4113 744 4R9 206 84 126 3,803 26 
F. 210 241 396 426 679 383 174 73 136 3,575 48 

1--

BAYSIDE -
Sandgate .. .. M. 3> 211 116 131 128 Re, 32 10 18 845 15 

F. 4·1 38 IIR 126 134 7~ 26 6 19 713 13 
Wynnum .. .. M. 31 28 74 91 94 79 28 7 29 796 1 

F. 50 29 59 81 102 94 25 12 17 755 2 

TOTAL .. ~!. 61 56 190 222 222 165 60 17 47 1,641 16 
F. 

I 
94 67 177 207 236 166 51 18 36 l,46R 15 

RURAL -
North of River .. M. 26 40 95 106 99 67 31 11 22 452 22 

F. 2_3 24 58 74 M 41 25 n 26 447 8 
South of River .. M. 298 109 247 397 480 242 7R 38 59 979 4 

F. 342 106 169 3R2 409 173 65 30 33 778 3 

TOTAL .. M. 32-1 149 342 50.~ 570 309 109 49 81 1,-131 26 
F. 365 130 227 456 174 214. 90 on 59 1,225 11 

,-- --

TOT AL, METRO- M. 1,572 1,353 2,4')R 3,154 4,522 2,W)5 1,052 423 IlY, 20,940 26.~ 
POUT AN AREA F. 1,572 1,.~9-1 2,025 2,526 3,681 2,218 803 -120 (,99 19,153 291 

wmETON ST!l°llSTIC!l1. mVl'-;WN 
'-,--

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Ipswich M. 5.l J()6 125 111 167 107 101 22 29 1,300 111 

F. 4.~ 86 92 I.H 138 80 11 18 20 1,127 54 
Redcliffe .. M. 5I'i 34 56 91 H2 ;'5 H 9 17 (,90 15 

F. 5(, 41 57 (,9 68 50 12 },oj 17 (,80 22 
South Coast M. 51 52 75 (,8 6~ 41 ~6 2(1 28 H(11 29 

F. 43 60 5-1 48 51 50 35 2-1 .39 773 .~5 --- --- ---'--. 

(a) The Metropolitan Area of Brisbane is not divided for local /-:ov('rnment I'"rpos('s, bllt s('parate figures are shown herein for 
defined statistical areas which are geographical groups of suhllrhs. 

61. 

Total 

687 
703 

3,747 
3,538 

1,114 
1,065 
1,065 
1,023 

539 
466 

2,718 
2,574 

603 
570 
650 
652 
756 
693 
904 
792 
887 
902 
748 
722 
910 
781 
218 
200 
417 
372 
689 
657 

6,782 
6,341 

1,442 
1,309 
1,258 
1,226 

2,700 
2,535 

971 
804 

2,931 
2,490 

3,902 
3,294 

39,508 
31,782 

2,205 
1,836 
1,109 
1,086 
1,276 
1,212 



62. 

CENSUS OI~ 'rilE. COMMONWEALTII OF AUSTRALIA. 1954. 

NO.8. - PERIOD OF RESIDENCE IN A15TRAt.IA 01<' rllltsoNS nUI\N OUTBtD~ AUSTRALIA I 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAl.. 'tOWNS (1,000 PERSON; on MOltE), 
QUEF..NSLAND. CENSUS. 3OfIIJUNE. I ~4. 

(Exclul!lvC! €If full-blDUd Abotlslnala) 

PEIUOD OF RHSIDENCE IN AUSIfRAttA ... 
1 2 , 

" 
, 6 7 8 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. 
Und.r Yeat Ycall! YCIIfI!l YetUe Yellra Yeau Yeal. Yearl 15 

(WN.M.· lndlcatea NOlI-mUhlelPdi Town) and aDd ' lind and dnd Illid lind Ilod Vedra Not 1 under undel under llnder undet ultder \lnder Uhder and Stilted Vear 2 3 .. ~ 6 7 8 15 ovet 
Yellt. Yellra Yeatll Yedrs Yedrs Vear. Yellla Vean 

, . MOHETPN STA11STICAI DIVisION (Continued) 

SHIRES -
Albert -

Beenleigh (N .M.) M. .. 5 1 10 4 (, 1 .. 3 27 .. 
F. .. 4 I 9 .. .. 3 .. 3 27 .. 

Rest of ShitI.' .. M. 6 19 40 40 45 29 12 5 11 217 9 
F. 6 12 31 20 45 30 9 5 10 139 9 

Total ShitI.' .. M. 6 24 41 SO 49 35 13 :i 14 244 9 
F. 6 16 32 29 45 30 12 5 13 166 9 

Beaudesert -
Beaudesert (N .M.) M. 8 6 6 9 5 2 .. 3 1 44 .. 

F. 9 3 3 5 3 2 .. 3 2 40 3 
Rest of Shire .. M. 23 14 21 23 25 23 8 .. 5 209 4 

F. 14 12 14 III 23 9 8 3 6 135 3 
Total Shire .. M. 31 20 27 32 30 25 8 3 6 253 4 

F. 23 15 17 23 26 11 8 6 8 175 6 
Boonah -

Boonah (incl. Dugandan) M. 2 .. .. 2 6 1 .. .. 1 26 .. 
(N.M.) .. F. .. .. . . 1 5 .. .. 1 3 36 1 . Rest of ShitI.' .. M. 5 2 .. 1 10 .. 1 1 .. 54 2 

F. 1 .. .. 1 6 .. .. .. 2 41 .. 
Total Shire .. M. 7 2 .. 3 16 1 1 1 1 80 2 

F. 1 .. .. 2 11 .. .. 1 5 77 1 
Caboolture -

Caboolture (N .M.) M. 3 3 .. 5 7 2 1 .. 5 92 .. 
F. 4 1 .. 4 5 2 1 1 1 50 .. 

Rest of Shit.;' .. M. 7 12 18 2R 2S 13 5 4 4 224 2 
F. 10 15 11 13 21 R 3 2 8 157 2 

Total Shire .. M. 10 15 18 33 32 IS 6 4 9 316 2 
F. 14 16 11 17 26 10 4 3 9 207 2 

Esk (incl. Somerset Dam M. 8 7 9 16 25 12 3 2 3 175 3 
Township) .. F. 7 5 10 10 18 9 4 . . 3 127 2 

Gatton -
Gatton (N .M.) .. M. 1 2 3 9 2 2 3 .. 1 45 .. 

F. .. 3 2 5 3 1 3 1 1 39 .. 
Rest of Shire .. M. 7 11 13 11 9 15 7 1 5 86 3 

F. 1 1 3 2 .. 5 2 .. 1 51 2 
Total Shire .. ~f. 8 13 16 20 11 17 10 1 6 131 3 

F. 1 4 5 7 3 6 5 1 2 90 2 
Kilcoy .. .. M. 6 3 3 6 12 13 1 1 .. 51 1 

F. 1 .. 4 1 9 3 .. .. 1 27 .. 
Laidley -

Laidley (N.M.) M. 8 .. 1 .. 8 2 .. .. 2 30 .. 
F. 7 .. 1 .. 7 1 .. .. .. 29 .. 

Rest of ShitI.' .. M. 1 1 4 4 6 7 .. o • 3 47 .. 
F. .. .. 2 1 4 9 .. .. 1 32 .. 

Total Shire .. M. 9 1 5 4 14 9 .. .. 5 77 .. 
F. 7 .. 3 1 11 10 .. .. 1 61 .. 

Landsborough -
Caloundra (N.M.) M. 2 .. 4 4 6 5 1 .. 1 119 2 

F. 1 2 2 5 4 4 7 1 1 99 1 
Rest of Shire .. M. 3 11 31 20 21 24 8 2 5 242 1 

F. 5 14 15 16 18 8 6 2 7 126 1 
Total Shire .. M. 5 11 35 24 27 29 9 2 6 361 3 

F. 6 16 17 21 22 12 13 3 8 225 2 
Maroochy -

Maroochydore (N.M.) ~~ . 1 .. 1 3 1 2 1 .. 1 120 1 
F. 1 1 .. 10 1 4 .. .. 3 86 .. 

Nambour (N .M.) M. -1 12 11 10 20 9 4 1 4 154 .. 
F. 2 9 19 12 16 5 3 6 4 116 .. 

Rest 01 Shire .. M. 1 5 7 33 25 20 40 17 10 7 .12(; 4 
F. 16 1\ 2fl 23 15 20 n 10 17 252 3 

Total Shire .. M. 20 19 45 .i8 41 51 22 11 12 700 :; 
F. 19 14 47 45 P 29 16 16 24 454 3 

Moreton -
Rosewood (N.M.) M. 1 .. R 4 7 1 3 .. .. 36 2 

F. 1 .. 2 1 4 4 1 .. .. 27 2 
Rest of Shire .. M. R 6 7 14 27 19 fl .. B 130 5 

F. 3 (j 6 1.3 21 15 4 .. 4 74 1 
Total Shire .. ~f. 9 6 15 Ifl 34 7() II .. 13 1(i6 7 

F. 4 6 8 14 25 19 5 .. 4 lOt (, 

Pine .. .. M. 12 4 27 17 35 HI 12 3 ') 170 5 
F. 14 2 21 31 35 19 R 2 2 115 1 

Redland .. .. M. Ifl 42 (,f, III 114 44 2.i q 11 421 2 
F. 21 51 51 (ill nil 7) I') () A 275 5 

NOTINCORI'OHATFI1 .. M. 12 (, 2(i U J I 9 .. I 4 ~H .. 
F. I :; .1 .. .. I I .. n .. 

,-_._--- --- - ------- ._ .. -~~ ---~- ----~ _.". - - -_. _._- - --.--.-- -- .-

Tot.l 

57 
47 

433 
316 
490 
363 

84 
73 

355 
245 
439 
318 

38 
47 
76 
51 

114 
98 

118 
69 

342 
250 
460 
319 
263 
195 

68 
58 

168 
68 

236 
126 
97 
46 

51 
45 
73 
49 

124 
94 

144 
127 
368 
218 
512 
345 

131 
106 
229 
192 
604 
401 
%4 
699 

62 
42 

237 
150 
2<)<) 
192 
354 
2"0 
R3S 
(,17 
120 

21 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - PERIOD OF RESIDENCE IN AUSTRAUA, 

NO. S. - PERIOD OF I\ESIIlENCE IN AUiTRALIA OF PEnSONS nonN ourSIIlE AtsTRALIA , 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AnEAS AND NON·MlJN(CIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PEIlSONS OR MORE), 

QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, :JOTII JUNr~, 19"'..4. 
(Eltciusive of full-blood Aboriginals) 

PERIOD OF RESIDENCE IN AUSTRALIA _ 

1 2 3 .. ~ 6 7 8 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. 

UDder Year Years Yeats Ye Years Years Yealll Years n (aN;".· indlcates NOD-municipal Town) and and and liD and and Rnd and Years Not 1 under under under under under under under under and Stated Year .. 2 3 5 6 7 8 15 over 
Yeara Years Years Years Years Years Years Years 

\lOHFTON STATISTICAl DIVIS[ON (Cnntinued) - --- -
TOT AL CITIES AND TO\\NS ~1, 163 19 256 300 312 193 'y,j 57 74 2,794 ISS 

F. 11\2 1R7 203 251 257 180 91 56 76 2,5811 III 
TOT AL SIIIRES -

Non-municipal Towns ~1. 30 2~:; .35 56 66 32 1-1 -1 19 69.1 5 
F. 2~ 2.3 30 52 -ill 23 18 B III 549 7 

Rest of Shires .. ~,. II') 139 272 316 374 269 !OS 3fl 110 2,452 41 
F. 99 122 1% 217 303 160 70 30 70 1,55 I 32 

NOTINCORPORATFO .. ~I. 12 (, 26 13 II ') .. 1 4 38 .. 
F. 1 5 3 " .. 1 .. : 1 ., 13 ., 

f-
TOTAL, DlVLSION M. 324 365 5119 685 ~g~ 503 213 100 177 5,977 lOI 

F. 267 337 432 520 3M 185 100 164 4,693 150 

MARYllOROUGIi STATISTIC Al I'IVIS[ON . 

; -CITIES AND TO\\NS -
Bundaberg .. ~I. 25 39 67 56 31 14 9 11 622 6 

F. 21 42 50 30 21 12 10 13 542 6 
Gympie .. .. M. ) 4 1il 22 17 15 6 2 2 223 .. 

F. <) 10 12 13 17 II 3 2 5 20,) .. 
Mary borough .. ~I. 27 13 17 31 12 47 14 5 15 5 II 1 

F. 21 16 19 29 22 33 ') 6 10 438 1 
SHIRES -

Biggenden .. ~I. .. .. 1 3 3 4 .. .. " 49 .. 
F. .. .. 2 3 .. 4 .. 1 1 37 1 

Burrum -
Howard (N .~I.) .. ~f. .. .. 1 3 .. .. .. .. 2 36 ,. 

F. .. .. 3 1 o' .. .. .. 3 37 .. 
Pialba (N .M.) .. M, .. .. 2 5 U 2 3 .. 1 183 1 

F. .. .. 1 3 (, 5 4 .. 4 147 .. 
Rest of Shire .. M. .. .. 3 7 8 5 3 .. 1 105 .. 

F. 1 .. <I R 3 3 1 .. " 63 .. 
Total Shire .. ~I. . , .. (, IS 21 7 6 .. 4 324 1 

F. I .. 8 12 9 8 5 .. 7 247 .. 
Eidsvold .. .. .\1, oo -, 1 .. S 3 .. .. .. 34 .. 

F. .. .. . . 1 1 .. .. I .. 16 .. 
Gayndah -

Gayndah (N .M.) M. 4 I .. 1 2 <I 2 .. .. 38 .. 
F. 2 .. .. 3 1 1 3 .. " 27 .. 

Rest of Shire .. M. 10 .. 6 8 2 .. 2 3 2 55 .. 
F. 4 1 <I 7 .. 1 1 2 2 40 .. 

Total Shire .. M. 14 1 6 9 ~ <I <\ 3 . 2 93 .. 
F. 6 1 4 10 1 2 4 2 2 67 .. 

Gooburrum .. ~I. 7 12 21 19 14 13 1 1 1 139 1 
F. 6 3 5 10 10 

Isis -
5 1 I 1 R4 1 

Childers (N.M.) M. .. 2 4 -1 I 2 .. .. 2 50 1 
F. .. .. <I 1 2 .. .. .. 1 37 1 

Rest of Shire .. M. III 23 35 9 U 9 4 1 1 102 1 
F. 1 .. 3 2 (, .. 1\ .. 2 61 . . 

Total Shire .. M. IR 25 39 13 14 II 4 1 3 152 2 
F. 1 .. 7 3 8 .. 4 .. 3 'lR 1 

Kilkivan .. .. ~I. 4 4 2 9 26 Ii <1 2 .. 92 1 
F. .. 2 4 4 12 

Kingaroy -
3 2 .. , (,0 .. 

Kingaroy (N.M.) M. 5 III 4 12 5 JO 8 2 3 121 .. 
F. 7 10 5 18 9 1.'1 10 3 3 ()O .. 

Rest of Shire .. M. 5 1 -1 1 2 7 3 .. .. 75 .. 
F. 2 .. 9 .. J 5 2 .. 3 48 1 

Total Shire .. M. 10 II 8 13 7 17 11 2 3 197 .. 
F. " JO 14 18 III lil 12 3 () Uil 1 

Kolan .. .. M. .. 2 4 5 2 6 3 1 1 70 .. 
F. .. 1 2 3 (, ""\ 1 .. 2 44 .. 

Mundubbera .. M. 14 :2 5 4 ') (, ) .. 1 /(19 .. 
F. 1l .. ] .. ~ 

Murgon -
!\ 3 .. 2 63 .. 

Murgon (N.M.) .. M. <1 2 1 1 ·1 4 .. .. .? <;3 1 
F. 3 .. .. 2 2 1 1 .. 1 33 . . 

Rest of Shire .. M. .. 4 .. .. . . .. .. .. I 29 .. 
F. .. ~ .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. 19 .. 

Total Shire .. M. <I 6 I I <I !\ .. .. 3 112 I 
F. 3 2 .. 2 7 2 1 .. I 52 .. 

Nanango -
Nanango (N.M.) ~,. 4 3 2 (, 2 .. .. .. .. 39 . . 

j;. 4 2 2 8 4 1 1 1 .. 75 .. 
Rest of Shire .. 1vI. oo I 5 1 7 ') 1 .. .. 47 1 

F. .. 1 3 .. ., 5 I .. 3 32 .. 
Total Shire .. M. <1 i 7 \(1 'J 5 I .. .. R(· I 

F. <1 3 5 a 7 (, 2 1 3 57 .. 

63. 

Total 

4,590 
4,131\ 

982 
806 

4,205 
2,856 

120 
24 

9,B97 
7,820 

902 
770 
315 
291 
723 
604 

60 
49 

42 
44 

210 
170 
132 
83 

384 
297 
43 
19 

52 
37 
88 
62 

140 
99 

229 
127 

, 
66 
46 

216 
79 

282 
125 
150 
90 

181 
16R 
98 
71 

279 
239 
94 
62 

151 
81< 

72 
43 
34 
22 

106 
(,') 

56 
48 
71 
48 

127 
96 



64. 

CI':NSUS UF TIlE CUI<I~i(IN\tEALTII 01' AUSTHALlI\, 19,),j. 

NO.8. - PERIOD OF RESIDENCE IN AUSTRALIA OF PEnsoNS nonN OUTSIDE A15TRALIA I 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), 
Qur~ENSLAND, CENSlJS. 30TII JUNE, 19M. 

(Exclusive of full-blood Aborlslnals) 

PERIOD OF RESIDENCE IN AUSTRALlA _ 

1 2 3 " 5 6 7 8 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. Under Year Years Years Yellrs Years Years Years Years 15 C-N;M.· iDdicatell Noo-municipal Town) lind and and and alld and and and Years Not 1 

Year under under under under under WIder WIder under and Stated 
2 3 " 5 6 7 8 15 over 

Years Yellrs Yellrs Years Years Years Years Years 

MAHYBOHOUGH STATISTICAL DIVISION (Conrinued) 

SHIRES (Continued) -
Noosa -

COOtoy (N.M.) " M. .. .. 1 2 1 " .. .. .. 42 1 
F. .. .. J. " .. .. .. . . . . 23 . . 

Noosaville - M. 4 .. 2 2 1 7 3 1 2 73 3 
Tewantin (N .~t.) F. 2 1 4 3 6 9 1 1 1 61 1 

Rest of Shire .. M. 1 <1 9 12 7 12 1 1 2 104 1 
F. 7 1 12 5 4 8 2 .. 7 60 .. 

Total Shire .. ~1. 5 4 12 16 9 19 4 2 4 219 5 
F. 9 2 16 8 10 ]7 3 1 8 144 1 

Perry .. .. M. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 10 .. 
F. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. 5 .. 

Tiaro .. .. M. 2 .. 1 4 .. .. " . . 1 47 .. 
F. 2 .. 4 3 .. .. 1 .. 2 31 I 

Widgee .. .. M. 13 19 17 26 48 28 9 I 5 203 2 
F. 6 18 3 20 36 16 .. 1 3 113 2 

Wondai -
Wondai (N .~I.) •• M. 1 3 .. S 6 3 .. .. .. 3<1 .. 

F. 1 I 4 9 8 1 I 1 .. 31 .. 
Rest of Shire " M. 4 1 6 8 <1 2 5 .. 4 79 .. 

F. 3 .. 4 I 2 2 3 .. 3 43 .. 
Total Shire .. M. 5 4 6 16 10 5 5 .. 4 113 .. 

F. 4 I 8 10 10 3 4 1 3 74 .. 
Woocoo .. .. M. 1 .. .. . . 1 . . .. .. .. 11 .. 

F. 1 .. .. .. I .. . . .. .. .. .. .. 
Woongarra .. .. M. 19 7 12 6 2 2 2 .. 2 127 " 

F. 12 10 3 4 I 1 10 .. 1 3 76 2 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS M. 55 42 74 120 115 93 34 16 28 1,356 7 
F. 53 47 73 92 69 

TOT AL SHIRES -
65 24 18 28 1,189 7 

Non-municipal Towns M. 22 21 17 44 35 32 16 3 12 670 7 
F. 19 14 23 48 38 31 21 6 13 Sl1 2 

Rest of Shires .. M. 98 80 132 125 149 108 43 10 23 1,487 7 
F. 56 39 64 72 88 70 22 7 37 895 8 

TOT AL, DIVISION M. 175 143 223 289 299 233 93 29 63 3,513 21 
F. 128 100 160 212 195 166 67 31 78 2,595 17 

DOWNS ST ATl<;TlCAl.. DIVISION ~ 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Dalby .. .. M • 11 15 30 25 19 17 4 4 1 129 3 

F. 7 14 22 15 16 6 4 1 4 74 .. 
Goondiwindi .. M. 2 8 3 5 15 4 3 5 1 41 3 

F. 2 4 1 4 7 1 4 6 2 29 2 
Toowoomba .. M. 40 84 118 120 119 117 49 17 24 1,157 93 

F. 44 76 91 93 112 87 48 27 41 992 113 
Warwick .. .. M. 9 16 25 13 32 27 10 6 7 217 4 

F. 2 13 16 9 28 18 10 7 7 177 7 

SHIRES -
Allora .. .. M. .. 4 3 I 4 3 .. .. 1 38 1 

F. .. 2 3 .. .. 2 2 .. 2 36 1 
Cambooya .. .. M. 4 .. 9 .. 6 I 4 .. 1 35 .. 

F. 3 .. 4 .. .. .. 3 .. 1 20 1 
Chinchilla -

Chinchilla (N.M.) M. 8 4 1 6 4 6 4 2 1 34 4 
F. 10 2 2 10 3 <1 .. 2 .. 33 1 

Rest of Shire .. M. 3 9 11 9 10 9 .. 1 1 54 4 
F. 3 3 .. 8 3 1 .. 1 1 26 5 

Total Shire .. M. 11 13 12 15 14 15 4 3 2 88 8 
F. 13 5 2 18 6 5 .. 3 1 59 6 

Clifton .. .. M. .. 5 4 3 2 ., 1 1 .. <16 .. 
F. .. 1 1 6 3 .. 1 .. I 27 2 

Crow's Nest . , M. 2 .. 9 5 13 2 2 1 3 71 .. 
F. .. .. 6 .. 2 3 4 1 <18 2 

Glengallan .. M. 4 3 1 5 II '\ .. .. 1 94 1 
F. 7 J .. 5 8 1 .. .. 2 51 .. 

In r,le wood .. .. M. 8 28 65 <16 51 35 14 2 8 161 6 
F. 25 12 18 26 23 22 <1 2 3 78 3 

Jondaryan -
Oakey (N.M.) .. M. .. 1 3 2 <1 2 .. .. 1 35 1 

F. 1 3 .. 1 4 .. .. .. .. 27 1 
R est of Shire .. M. 3 5 7 3 6 I 3 .. <1 51 1 

F. 2 1 j 5 5 2 5 1 2 29 2 
Total Shire .. M. 3 (, 10 5 10 3 3 . . 5 86 2 

F. 3 4 3 (, 9 2 5 1 2 5(, 3 .-- . 

Total 

47 
23 
98 
90 

154 
106 
299 
219 

11 
6 

55 
44 

371 
218 

55 
57 

113 
61 

168 
118 

13 
1 

179 
122 

1,940 
1,665 

879 
726 

2,262 
1,358 

5,081 
3,749 

258 
163 
90 
62 

1,938 
1,724 

366 
294 

55 
48 
60 
32 

74 
67 
III 
51 

185 
118 
62 
42 

108 
66 

123 
75 

424 
216 

49 
37 
84 
57 

133 
94 



STATE OF 2UEENSLAND. PUUOf) OF IU~SIm,N( F TN AUSTRALIA 

NO. S. - PERIOD OF' RI~810li:NCg IN Al1ITIlAt.lA 01" Itr.JISONS nORN OUTSIDE AUSTRALIA I 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AilE AS ANI) NON-MtJNIClPAL 'I'OWNS (1,000 PEnSOrfl on MOllE), 
, QUEENSLAND, CErflUS, 30TII JUNE, 1%4. 

(ExcluAlve of full-MoUlI Abotlghlllls) 

PEIHOl) OF REsttJENCE IN AUSt1tAUA -

1 2 3 " 
, G 7 8 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. ETC. IJndet Yent YeRrfl Yentl! Yeats Yent!! YelUIl Yeatll Year. 15 
("N.M.· lndh:llte!' NOl!*munldllltl 'fown) nnd Qbd ' Ilnd lind lind and and nnd Years Not 1 

Year undet under under under undet undet under under and SllIled 
2 3 " 

, 6 7 B I' OVd 
Yeat!! Years Yeau Yente Years Ycnrs Yentl! Yelll's 

DOII'NS STATIS'I1CAL DIVISION {Continued) 
---

SHIRES (Continued) - ( 

MiJlmemm .. M. 5 10 25 (, 11 11 .. .. 1 61 2 

Murilla -
F. 4 9 7 4 4 (, 1 .. 1 1\1 2 

Miles (N.M.) .. ~I. .. 8 .. 1 L 5 .. .. .. 17 2 
F. .. 8 .. 1 .. .. .. .. 1 10 1 

Rest of Sbire .. M, .. 10 2 4 6 (, 1 2 3 27 1 
F. .. 4 1 3 5 1 .. .. 3 22 1 

Total Sbire .. ~l. .. 18 :1 5 8 11 1 2 3 44 3 
F. .. 12 1 4 5 1 .. .. 4 32 2 

Pillsworth -
P ins worth (N. ~I.) M. .. .. 5 1 3 .. 2 3 .. 28 1 

F. .. <I 3 7 .. .. 3 2 .. 14 2 
Rest of Shire .. M. 1 1 .. 10 1 1 .. .. 1 32 2 

F. 1 1 .. 9 1 .. 1 .. 2 25 .. 
Total Shire .. M. 1 1 5 14 4 1 2 3 1 60 3 

F. 1 5 3 16 1 .. 4 2 2 39 2 
Rosalie .. .. M. 6 4 11 6 13 11 2 .. 4 115 5 

F. 8 1 :> 3 2 5 1 1 2 76 .. 
Rosenthal .. .. M. ., 6 3 .. 5 2 .. 1 1 27 2 

F. 3 4 .. 1 3 .. .. 1 1 31 .. 
Stanthorpe -

Stan thorpe (N .M.) M. 5 7 11 12 21 6 3 2 3 90 2 
F. 6 5 10 7 19 2 2 .. 4 99 2 

Rest of Shire .. M. 16 29 46 60 58 51 10 .. 9 338 4 
F. 26 43 48 42 33 26 lO 3 8 215 5 

Total Shire .. M. 21 36 57 n 79 57 13 2 12 428 6 
F. 32 48 58 1\9 52 28 12 3 12 314 7 

Tara .. .. M. .. 10 9 20 22 14 6 .. 3 69 3 
F. .. 10 1 7 7 6 5 .. 2 30 1 

Waggamba .. .. M. 3 6 19 12 15 6 .. 1 1 50 3 
F. 1 1 7 6 8 " .. .. 3 35 1 

Wambo .. .. M. 12 15 12 16 10 5 4 3 3 118 9 
F. 7 16 13 13 3 4 3 .. 5 75 10 -

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS M. 62 123 176 163 IS') 165 66 32 33 1,544 lO3 
F. 55 107 130 121 1('3 112 66 41 54 1,272 122 

TOT AL SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns M. 13 20 20 25 34 19 9 7 5 204 10 

F. 17 22 15 26 26 6 5 4 5 183 7 
Rest of Sh ires .. M. 67 145 23(, 206 241 161 47 12 45 1,,87 44 

F. 90 109 117 138 110 79 40 10 39 865 36 

TOTAL, DIVISION M. 142 288 432 394 463 345 122 51 83 3,135 157 
F. 162 238 262 285 j 299 197 III 55 98 2,.~20 165 

HmlA STATISTiCAl. DIVISION 
~" .... 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Roma .. .. M. 4 3 9 11 18 18 (, <1 2 61 2 

F. 2 .. 6 7 17 6 I .. .. 56 3 

SHIRES -
Balonne -

St. George (N .M.) M. 3 1 3 2 2 6 <1 .. <1 21 4 
F. 3 .. 3 .. 2 1 2 2 2 12 2 

Rest of Shire .. M . ·6 1 11 16 26 16 7 2 1\ 60 5 
F. 2 1 2 7 7 1 2 .. 1 21l 1 

Total Shire .. M. 9 2 14 18 28 22 11 2 f1 81 9 
F. 5 1 5 7 9 2 -1 2 3 40 3 

Bendemcre .. M. 4 .. 4 2 3 .. .. .. .. 29 .. 
F. 1 1 3 .. 1 .. .. .. .. 18 1 

PO\.)rJnr:".1 -
Mitchell (N .M.) M. 1 .. I 1 .. 3 5 .. .. 19 1 

F. 1 1 1 .. 2 2 .. .. 1 12 . . 
Rest of Shire .. M. 4 2 1\ 9 17 6 1 3 .. 36 3 

F. .. 1 [ 2 1 .. .. [ 2 19 2 
Total Shire .. M. 5 2 5 ](l 17 () (, I .. 55 1\ 

F. 1 2 2 2 .~ 2 .. 1 3 3t 2 
I3ungil .. .. M. 1 " 4 Ii 17 9 <1 1 1 38 ,I 

F. 2 1\ 4 1 9 <i I 1 1 2.\ 1 
Warroo .. .. M. 2 1 3 3 12 (, 5 1 1 2,\ 1 

r. .. a[ 2 .~ I :> 1 I 2 :>0 . . 
--~ ~--.. - ,----- - -.-.----- .- -------.. ---.--- --

65. 

Total 

132 
79 

35 
21 
(,2 
1\0 
97 
61 

46 
35 
49 
40 
95 
75 

177 
104 
47 
44 

162 
156 
621 
459 
783 
615 
156 
69 

116 
62 

207 
149 

2,652 
2,243 

366 
316 

2,594 
1.633 

5,612 
4,192 

138 
98 

50 
29 

154 
52 

204 
81 
42 
25 

,1 
20 
fl5 
29 

116 
4<) 
91 
)1 

59 
.l~ 



66. 

CENSUS ()F TilE COt.IMONWEALTJI UF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO. D. - PERIOD OF RESIDENCE IN A15TRALIA OF PERSONS nonN OlTI'SIDE ALSTRALIA I 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON·Mll'lICIPALTOWNS 0,000 PERSONS on MOllE), 
QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30111 JUNE, 19M. 

(Exeluslyc o{ full-blood Aboriginals) 

PERIOD OF RESIDENCE IN AUSTRALIA -

1 2 3 " 
, 6 7 8 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. Under Yea I Years Years Yellrs Years Years Years Years is 
(WN:M.· IDdtcates Non-munldl>al Town) and and IlI1d and and .nd and .nd Years Noe 1 

Year under under IUlder under under under under under and Stated 
2 3 " 

, 6 7 8 15 oyer 
Years Yenrs Years Years Years Years Years Year. 

." ROMA STA1'IS1'WAI mVISION (Continued) - , 

TOT AI.. CITIES AND TO\VNS M. i\ 3 9 11 lR Ifl 6 4. 2 61 2 
F. 2 .. 6 7 17 6 1 .. . . 56 3 

TOT AI.. SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns M. oj 1 4. 3 2 9 9 .. iI -10 5 

F. 4 1 i\ .. iI 3 2 2 3 2-1 2 
Rest of Shires .. M. 17 8 26 38 75 37 17 7 6 187 13 

F. 5 8 12 13 21 7 i\ 3 6 108 5 

TOTAL, DIVISION M. 25 12 39 52 95 64 32 11 12 288 20 
F. 11 9 22 20 42 16 7 5 9 188 10 

._'----

SOlll1[ Il'FS1'EHN ST ATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Chari evill e .. ~I. 2 5 9 9 13 13 3 1 6 65 5 

F. 1 4 6 10 9 1 1 1 7 34 2 

SHIRES -
Bulloo .. .. M. 1 3 2 4 8 2 1 1 2 23 1 

F. 1 .. 2 .. 1 .. .. .. .. oj .. 
Murweh .. .. M. 6 2 11 10 24 13 6 5 .. 34 2 

F. 1 1 5 3 5 1 1 3 .. 10 1 
Paroo -

Cunnamulla (N.M.) M. 1 1 4 7 9 10 .. 1 1 27 .. 
F. .. 4 . , .. 4 1 1 1 .. 21 .. 

Rest of Shire .. M. 4 1 5 5 12 7 5 .. 2 29 8 
F. .. 3 2 7 4 1 .. 1 . . ,14 2 

Total Shire .. M. 5 2 9 12 21 17 5i 1 3 56 8 
F. .. 7 2 7 8 2 1 2 .. 35 2 

Quilpie .. .. M. 7 10 9 10 18 1<1 2 .. 4 35 2 : 
F. 4 2 5 1 10 2 .. .. .. 11 . . 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS M. 2 5 9 9 13 13 3 1 6 65 5 
F. 1 4 6 10 9 1 1 1 7 34 2 

TOTAL SHIRES-
Non-municipal Towns M. 1 1 4 7 9 10 .. 1 1 27 .. 

F. .. 4 .. .. 4 1 1 1 .. 21 .. 
Rest of Shires .. M • 18 16 27 29 62 36 14 6 8 121 13 

F. 6 6 14 11 20 4 1 4 .. 39 3 
1'---- .-

TOTAL, DIVISION ~t. 21 22 40 45 84 59 171 8 15 213 18 
F. 7 14 20 21 33 6 3 6, 7 94 ~ 

HOcK! I M1PT( IN 51' A TlSTIC AI. DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Gladstone .. M. 3 8 17 17 23 16 11 3 9 187 1 

F. 3 5 11 16 9 13 <\ 2 6 119 3 
Rockhampton .. M. 54 56 115 55 77 58 33 13 28 1,106 11 

F. 56 61 89 57 60 54 24 12 27 912 12 

SHIRES -
Banana -

sHoela (N .M.) M. 4 10 4 3 2 3 1 .. 2 69 .. 
F. 2 6 3 3 .. S 1 1 .. 28 .. 

Rest of Shire .. M. 13 Ifl 22 35 25 22 6 4 4 2911 1 
F. 7 10 9 11 7 15 7 4 5 lOB .. 

Total Shire .. M. 17 28 26 38 27 25 7 4 (, 367 1 
F. 9 16 12 14 7 20 8 5 5 136 .. 

Broadsound .. M. 5 1 7 6 4 3 3 .. .. 40 3 
F. 2 .. 1 .. .. I 1 1 .. 211 1 

Calliope .. .. M. 9 12 14 21 6 (i 3 1 5 112 1 
F. 2 13 12 9 1 2 6 .. 6 75 .. 

Duaringa .. .. M. 4 .. 2 9 6 2 " .. 2 27 .. 
F. 1 .. .. .. .. .. I .. .. 18 .. 

Fitzroy .. .. M. 5 10 15 fl S lR 2 .. 2 113 .. 
F. 2 7 11 27 1 10 2 .. 2 58 .. 

Livingstone -
Yeppoon (N.M.) M, 2 2 2 3 5 1 4 1 1 86 1 

F. I 2 .. 1\ I 1 2 4 3 72 5 
Rest of Shire .. M. 6 JO 15 1 I 12 8 3 3 <1 153 4 

F. 1 9 9 R 4 (, .. 3 1 7'5 , 
Total Shire .. M. 8 14 17 14 17 9 7 <\ 5 239 5 

F. 2 lJ 9 12 5 7 2 7 <\ 147 8 
Miriam Vale . . M. 1 .. .. .. 1 2 1 .. .. 31 .. 

F. 1 1 .. .. .. .. I .. .. 18 .. .. "-----.... --~-~ . 

Total 

138 
98 

81 
49 

431 
192 

650 
339 

131 
76 

48 
8 

113 
31 

61 
32 
78 
34 

139 
66 

111 
35 

131 
76 

61 
32 

350 
108 

542 
216 

295 
191 

1,606 
1,364 

98 
49 

448 
183 
546 
232 
72 
35 

190 
126 
56 
20 

178 
117 

108 
95 

229 
119 
337 
214 

36 
21 



STATE UF 2UEENSLAND. - PERIOD OF ItESIDENCE IN AUSTRALiA. 

NO.3. - PERIOD Of' nESID~~NCE IN A15TIlAt.lA OF PfiltSONS nflnN OUT8ID~ AUSTRALIA t 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AnEAS ANn NON-MUNICIPAl. TOWNS 0,000 l'EnsoNS olt MOnE), 
QUEENSLAND. CI'~NSUS. 3(JfU JUNE. I !Xi". 

(Etdllllive 01 Eull·bloud Abatlg1111lls) 

PEIHOIJ OF RESIDENcE IN AUSTRAUA ... 
1 2 3 .. , (j 7 8 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA nco Undt'r Year YealS Yellrs YeRt8 Years Yedr. Yearll Yeate U 
(-N.N.· Indleates NOlI-mullld~1l1 Town) alld and AIId alld and and and and Veil" Not I under IInder under under undet under IInder Uhder and Stated Yedr 2 3 .. , 6 1 8 U over 

Yelltll Years Yellts Yellts Yellrs Vear. 'Vcatl! Veata 

HOCKllAMPTON STATISTICAL nlVISION (Continued) 1:-----
SHIRES (Continued) -

Manto -
Manto' (N.M.) " M. 5 3 1 .. 3 2 1 1 ,17 .. 

F. ') 1 3 2 8 :1 2 .. 1 28 .. 
Rest of Shire .. ~I. ~ 1 12 <I 6 7 2 .. .. Rl .. 

F. I .. 5 1 .. I .. .. .. ~O .. 
Total Shire .. ~I. 10 <I 13 <I 20 10 1 I 1 12R .. 

F. 6 1 8 3 8 
Mount Morgan -

,j 2 .. 1 58 .. 
Mount Morgan (N .M.) M. 1 6 12 23 31 9 ~ I 6 107 .. 

F. .. 4 1 9 12 2 2 2 1 89 .. 
Rest of Shire .. M. .. .. 3 .. 3 .. .. .. 1 12 1 

F. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 8 1 
Total Shire .. M. 1 6 15 23 34 9 4 1 7 119 1 

F. .. 4 1 9 12 2 2 2 2 97 1 
Taroom .. .. M. 7 1 3 6 5 2 2 1 .. 36 3 

F. 1 .. 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 19 .. 
Theodore Irrigation Area M. 8 .. 2 1 5 I 1 .. .. 20 .. 

F. 1 .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. 6 .. 
NOT INCORPORATED .. M. .. .. .. 1 .. .. 1 .. 3 . . 

F. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. 1 1 . . 
TOT AL CITIES AND TO~NS M. ~ M 132 72 100 7-1 44 16 37 1,293 12 

F. 59 66 100 73 69 67 28 14 33 1,031 15 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non~municipal Towns' M. 12 21 19 29 52 16 11 3 10 309 1 
F. A 13 7 18 21 11 7 7 5 217 5 

Rest of Shires .. ~!. 5f] 53 95 101 78 71 27 9 18 923 13 
F. 22 41 45 58 14 37 19 9 16 443 5 

NOT INCORPORATED .. M. 1 .. .. .. 1 .. .. 1 .. 3 .. 
F. 5 .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. 1 1 .. 

TOTAL, DIVISION M. 128 138 246 202 231 161 82 29 65 2,528 26 
F. 94 120 152 149 104 116 54 30 55 . 1,692 25 

" , " CENTRAL IlESTFRN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOliNS .. M. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
F. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

SHIRES -
Aramac .. .. M. 2 1 9 11 5 9 .. I .. 29 2 

F. .. 4 1 2 .. 3 3 .. .. 14 .. 
Barcaldine -

Barcaldine (N.M.) M. .. 1 2 3 2 1\ 2 2 1 32 1 
F. .. 3 .. 2 2 1 .. .. 1 24 1 

Rest of Shire .. M. 2 .. .. 2 9 2 .. .. 1 8 .. 
F. 3 .. .. .. 2 2 .. .. .. 2 .. 

Total Shire .. M. 2 1 2 5 11 (, 2 2 2 40 1 
F. 3 3 .. 2 4 3 .. .. 1 26 1 

Bauhinia .. .. M. 1 1 4 7 6 4 1 .. 1 27 1 
F. .. .. 1 1 2 .. .. .. .. 13 .. 

Belyando -
Clermont (N .M.) M. 1 .. 1 2 8 1 .. .. 1 23 .. 

F. 1 .. .. .. 3 .. .. . . 1 22 .. 
Rest of Shire .. M. .. .. 1 5 12 6 7 2 .. 33 1 

F. .. n .. 1 4 I 2 .. .. 12 .. 
Total Shire .. M. 1 .. 2 7 20 7 7 2 1 56 1 

F. 1 .. .. I 7 1 2 .. 1 3<1 .. 
Blackall -

nIackali (N .M.) M. 2 1 3 7 11 2 I .. 3 38 2 
F. .. .. .. 3 1 , .. 1 1 20 4 

R est of Shire .. M. .. .. I 2 10 8 1 .. .. 19 1 
F. .. .. .. .. " 1 .. .. 1 6 2 

Total Shire .. M. 2 1 4 9 21 10 2 .. 3 ~7 3 
F. .. .. .. 3 1 2 .. 1 2 2(, 6 

Emerald -
Emeral d (N .M.) M. o' 3 3 3 10 1 1 .. <I 5·1 1 

F. " 3 .. .. I 2 .. .. .. 1') 2 
Rest of Shire .. M. J .. 4 6 10 q 2 1 1 n \ 

P. .. .. 1 .. ,3 .. .. .. .. 12 .. 
Total Shire .. M. 1 :1 7 9 20 'j J I ~ (.1 <\ 

F. .. '\ I .. -1 2 .. .. .. 27 7 
llfracomhc M. I 2 5 1 , 11 I .. .. .. .. .. ., 

F. I I .. I I 1 .. .. .. .j .. 
Jericho .. .. \1. J 1 \ H n 1\ .. .. .. ;0') 1 

j'. ,. .. .. .. .. ., .. u .. l~ .. 
--.---.-------------~-~~-- ',- . ~.- - ~.-.. -" -. - " 

L_ -- --,-,--

67. 

Total 

77 
53 

118 
38 

195 
91 

200 
122 
20 
11) 

220 
132 
61 
28 
38 
12 
6 
8 

1,901 
1,555 

483 
319 

1,446 
709 

6 
8 

3,836 
2.591 

.. .. 
69 
27 

50 
34 
24 

9 
74 
43 
53 
17 

37 
27 
67 
20 

104 
47 

70 
31 
42 
10 

112 
41 

60 
2,~ 

59 
16 

119 
19 
25 

I) 

'l(, 

12 -,----



68. 

CENSUS OF TIlE C(!~IMUN\\I';ALTII vI '\USTI(ALlA, 1954. 

NO. S. - PERIOD OF nESIDENCE IN AlliTnALIA OF PERSONS nonN OUTSIDE A15TRALIA I 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON·MlJNICII1AL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), 
QUEENSLAND, CENSU'i, 301'11 JUNE, 19"'.,4. 

(Exclusive o{ full-blood Aborlglnllla) 

PERIOD OF RESIDENCE IN AUSTRALIA -

1 2 3 4 , 6 7 8 
LO~ GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. Under Year Years Yeats Years Years Yeats Years Years l' ("N~M.· Indicates NOlI-lIIullldp.l Town) . anll aIId and and and and aIId and Years Not 1 under under UJlder under under under under under and Stated 

Year 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 l' over 
Years Yellrs Years Years Years Years Years Years 

CENTRAL WESTERN STA1'ISTTCAL I1IVISION (Continued) 
.. 

SHIRES (Continued) -
Longreach -

Longreach (N.M.) M. 7 1 7 12 8 7 2 I <\ 57 4 
F. 5 1 (, <\ .. 3 1 5 3 3R 2 

Rest of Shire .. M. 1 2 3 II 9 (, 3 I 3 27 2 
F. .. .. 2 1 1 I I .. 1 6 1 

Total Shire .. M. 8 1 23 17 13 5 2 7 84 6 
F. 5 5 1 4 2 5 4 44 3 

Peak Downs .. M. 2 5 18 2 2 .. 1 .15 1 
F. .. 1 .. . . 2 8 1 

Tambo .. .. M. .. 10 19 .. I . . 2 13 2 
F. .. 2 (, . .. .. .. . . 11 . . 

TOT AL CITIES A,\lD TOWNS M. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
F. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . 

TOT AL SHIRES -
N on-municipal Towns M. 10 6 1 27 39 15 6 3 13 184 8 

F. (, 7 6 9 7 7 1 6 6 119 9 
Rest of Shires .. M. 10 7 34 67 116 46 17 5 11 234 15 

F. 4 6 7 8 19 10 6 " 4 100 4 
.. 

TOT AL. DIVISION ~I. 20 13 50 I 94 155 61 23 .8 2<\ 418 23 
F. 10 13 13 17 26 17 7: 'n 10 219 13 

F AH I1FSTF HI-< ST ,HIS TIC i\T~ DIVlS10N 
----. 

CITIES AND TOWNS .. M. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
F. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

SHIRES -
Barcoo .. .. M. 3 3 2 3 17 12 1 1 4 23 1 

F. 2 .. .. 1 2 .. . . .. 2 10 . . 
Boulia .. .. M. .. 2 3 4 6 3 I 1 .. 20 1 

F. 1 1 1 2 4 .. .. . . .. 9 .. 
Diamantina .. M. .. 2 .. .. 2 2 .. .. , . 6 " 

F. .. 1 .. .. .. .. , . . . .. .. . . 
Isisford .. .. ~I. .. 4 2 3 7 4 2 .. 1 10 3 

F. .. 3 2 1 1 .. . . .. . . 10 1 
Winton -

Winton (N.M.) .. M. 1 6 7 8 3 6 1 .. 1 20 .. 
F. 2 .3 3 5 .. 2 .. .. .. 12 2 

Rest of Shire .. M. 3 5 4 5 5 7 1 1 4 18 4 
F. .. .. . . .. .. 2 .. .. .. 2 1 

TotalShire .. M. 4 11 11 13 8 13 2 1 5 38 4 
F. 2 3 3 5 .. 4 .. .. .. 14 3 

TOTAL CITIES AND 1'OIt'NS M. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
F. " .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

TOT AL SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns M. 1 6 7 8 3 6 1 .. 1 20 .. 

F. 2 3 .3 5 .. 2 .. .. .. 12 2 
Res~ of Shires .. M. 6 16 11 15 37 28 5 3 9 77 9 

F. 3 5 3 4 7 2 .. . . 2 31 2 

TOT AL. DIVISION M. 7 22 18 23 4e 34 6 3 10 97 9 
F. 5 8 6 9 7 4 .. .. 2 43 4 

MACKA Y S1' ATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Mackay .. .. M. 49 18 40 34 45 34 12 12 15 597 8 

F. 40 15 19 33 22 19 H 6 14 438 11 

SHIRES -
Mirani .. .. M. 16 2fl 76 39 39 23 5 2 7 229 .. 

F. 12 10 IS 11 17 5 1 1 6 131 3 
Nebo .. M. .. 1 1 1 .. .. 1 .. .. 12 .. .. 

F. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 2 .. 
Pioneer -

Mackay North (N.M.) M. 5 15 20 12 32 5 11 .. 1 158 3 
F. 3 12 7 ') 32 2 5 2 2 109 I 

Rest of Shire .. M. 42 32 130 54 93 70 18 9 496 6 
F. 24 17 25 30 44 32 11 7 278 3 

Total Shire .. M. 47 47 150 66 125 75 29 10 654 9 
F. 27 29 32 39 76 3<1 16 ') 387 4 

--~ ...... 

Total 

110 
68 
68 
14 

178 
82 
51 
14 
50 
2D 

.. .. 
327 
183 
562 
168 

889 
351 

.. .. 
70 
17 
41 
18 
12 

1 
36 
18 

53 
29 
57 
5 

110 
34 

.. .. 
53 
29 

216 
59 

269 
88 

864 
625 

464 
212 

16 
2 

262 
184 
962 
480 

1,224 
664 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - PERIOD OF RESIDENCE IN AUSTRAUA. 

NO.8. - PERIOD OF RESIDENCE IN ALBrRALIA OF PERSONS DonN ourSIDE A18TRAUA I 

LOCAL GOVERNMENf AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS U,OOO PERSONS OR MORE). 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. 
(-If.N.· ladleatea Noa-lDwUdpal Towa) 

QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE. 1954. 
(lb:c1ual'fe o( futl-blood AborigInals) 

PERIOD OF RHSIDENCE IN AUsTRALIA -
1 2 , 4 , 6 7 8 

Under Year Yea,s Years Year. Years Years Year. Year. 
Ilad aDd IUId and and and and and 

15 
Years Not 1 under under IUIder under under under Wlder wider and Stated Year 2 3 4 , 6 7 8 15 over 

Years Years Years Years Years Years Year. YHr. 

MACKAY STATISTICAl DIVISION (Continued) 

SIiIRES (Continued) -
Proserpine -

Proserpine (N.M.) M. 2 3 7 7 6 3 2 .. 5 80 2 
F. 1 3 2 3 3 1 .. 1 3 67 3 

Rest of Shire .. M. 9 9 33 20 18 12 7 2 2 138 1 
F. 16 5 5 5 13 6 5 .. 3 66 3 

Total Shire .. M. Il 12 40 27 24 15 9 2 7 218 3 
F. 17 8 7 8 16 7 5 I 6 133 6 

Sarina -
Sarin a (N.M.) .. M. 8 6 5 5 16 6 1 I 1 84 .. 

F. .. 5 .. 4 6 6 .. .. .. 56 . . 
Rest of Shire .. M. 12 6 32 20 9 10 3 .. .. 80 .. 

F. 3 .. 8 10 5 I 1 .. .. 40 .. 
Total Shire .. M. 20 12 37 25 25 IIi 4 1 1 164 .. 

F. 3 ; 8 14 11 7 1 .. .. 96 .. 
TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS M. 49 18 40 34 45 34 12 12 15 597 8 

F. 40 15 19 33 22 19 B 6 14 438 11 
TOT AL SHIRES -

Non-mlUlicipal Towns M. 15 24 32 24 54 14 14 1 7 322 5 
F. 4 20 9 16 41 9 5 3 5 232 4 

Rest of Shires .. M. 79 76 272 134 159 115 34 16 18 955 7 
F. 55 32 53 56 79 44 18 10 16 517 9 

TOTAL, DIVISION M. 143 118 344 192 258 163 60 29 40 1,874 20 
F. 99 67 81 105 142 72 31 19 35 1,187 24 

TO\'lNSVILLE STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Bowen .. .. M. 6 1 1 3 4 2 4 . . 2 112 3 

F. 2 1 .. 2 2 6 3 77 7 
Charters Towers .. M. 7 I 13 4 14 11 2 1 4 234 23 

F. 2 .. 7 4 6 8 1 3 .. 162 12 
Townsville .. M. 86 58 147 174 195 97 46 25 52 1,331 50 

F. 60 47 87 126 142 72 42 19 37 1,044 51 

SHIRES -
Ayr -

Ayr (N.M.) .. M. 10 32 57 62 50 49 10 3 4 305 17 
F. 10 21 26 38 33 22 6 2 6 212 8 

Home Hill (incl. M. 7 12 34 35 40 35 7 2 1 165 3 
Carstairs) (N.M.) F. 20 8 23 28 27 6 5 1 2 99 5 

Rest of Shire .. M. 58 41 117 102 119 55 B 3 6 400 8 
F. 24 21 23 40 30 IB 4 1 8 229 5 

Total Shue .. M. 75 85 20B 199 209 139 25 B 11 870 28 
F. 54 50 72 106 90 46 15 4 16 540 18 

Dalrymple .. .. M. .. 2 3 2 4 2 2 1 2 48 5 
F. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. 1 17 3 

Thuringowa .. M. 10 16 33 24 23 13 4 .. 2 144 7 
F. 8 3 5 8 9 2 1 1 1 55 1 

'lVangaratta -
Collins vill e- M. 3 1 8 3 5 3 1 .. 1 137 3 
Scottvill e (N .M.) F. 2 .. 10 6 3 1 2 .. .. 86 1 

Rest of Shue .. M. 9 4 14 6 12 4 5 1 4 122 6 
F. 2 2 5 1 6 .. 3 .. 6 68 '1 

Total Shire .. M. 12 5 22 9 17 7 6 1 5 259 9 
F. 4 2 15 7 9 1 5 .. 6 154 3 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS M. 99 60 161 181 213 107 52 26 5B 1,677 76 
F. 64 48 94 130 150 B2 49 22 40 1,283 70 

TOT AL SHIR ES -
Non-municipal Towns M. 20 45 100 95 87 18 5 6 607 23 

F. 32 29 72 63 29 13 3 8 397 14 
Rest of Shires .. M. 77 63 134 158 74 19 5 14 714 26 

F. 34 26 49 45 20 8 2 16 369 11 

TOT AL, DIVISION M. 
i~~ I 168 415 466 268 89 36 78 2,998 125 

F. 251 258 131 70 ~? 64 2,049 95 

CAIRNS STATISTICAL DIVISION 

OTIES AND TOWNS -
Cairns .. .. M. 55 35 72 137 179 100 29 12 25 870 54 

F. 45 30 54 114 143 52 19 8 27 555 45 

69. 

Total 

117 
87 

251 
127 
368 
214 

133 
77 

172 
68 

305 
145 

864 
625 

512 
348 

1,865 
889 

3,241 
1,862 

138 
100 
311 
205 

2,261 
1,727 

599 
384 
341 
224 
917 
403 

1,857 
1,011 

71 
22 

276 
94 

165 
111 
187 
95 

352 
206 

2,710 
2,032 

1,105 
719 

1,451 
614 

5,266 
3,365 

1,568 
1,092 



70. 

CENSUS OF 'rilE COMMONWI<:ALTIJ OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.8. - PERIOD Of' nESIDreNCIi: IN At5TRAt.lA or PD1SONS DunN OUTSIDIi: AUSTRALIA. 
LOCAL cOVtRNMIi:NT Anli:A8 AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (t ,000 rEnsOM on MOllE). 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. 
(-N.M.· indicate, Noft-muRleI)Jal 'fown) 

SHIRES -
Atherton -

Atherton (N.M.) M. 
F. 

Rest of Shire .. M. 
F. 

Total Shire .. M. 
F. 

Cardwell -
Tully (N.M.) .. M. 

F. 
Rest of Shire .. M. 

F. 
Total Shire .. M. 

F. 
Douglas -

Mossman (N.M.) M. 
F. 

Rest of Sh ire .. M. 
F. 

Total Shire .. M. 
F. 

Eacham .. .. M. 
F. 

Herbel'ton .. .. M. 
F. 

Hinchinbrook -
Ingham (N.M.) .. M. 

F. . 
Rest of Shue .. M. 

F. 
Total Shire .. M. 

F. 
Johnstone .. 

Innisfail (incl. Innis- M. 
fail East) (N .M.) F. 

Rest of Shire .. M. 
F. 

Total Shire .. M. 
F. 

Mareeba .. 
Mareeba (N.M.) M. 

F. 
Rest of Shire .. M. 

F. 
Total Shire .. M. 

F. 
Mulgr!1ve .. 

Babinda (N.M.) M. 
F. 

Edmonton·lfambledon M. 
(N.M.) F. 

Gordonvale (N.M.) M. 
F. 

Rest of Shire .. M. 
F. 

Total Shire .. M. 
F. 

NOT INCORPORATED .. M. 
F. 

QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 3CJ1'UJUNE, l~". 
(Eaeluaivl! of full·blood Abotlshtala) 

PEltOD OF 1t2SIJ'.)EHCE tN'AUStRALlA ... 
I 2 , .. , 6 7 8 

Under Yeat Year II Yellr. Yeata Yell" Year. Year. Yea,. 
1 and and . and and and and and and 

Yea' Wldet under WIder under undet WIde' Wldet WIder 
2 , 4 5 6 7 8 n 

Yeat. Year' Yea'. Yellra Year. Yea,. Vellt' Years 

CAIRNS ST AT1'iTIC AL DIVISION (Continued) 

2 4 6 11 16 9 1 3 5 
1 4 9 7 18 5 3 1 2 

30 34 37 72 57 28 9 1 1 
22 12 14 33 25 21 6 1 3 
32 38 43 83 73 37 10 4 6 
23 16 23 40 43 26 9 2 5 

23 15 20 33 45 33 14 2 1 
13 14 13 25 17 14 6 2 6 
49 33 '83 43 57 34 11 2 3 
10 9 8 14 16 9 1 1 5 
72 4B 103 76 102 67 25 4 4 
23 23 21 39 33 23 7 3 11 

2 11 13 13 10 7 3 .. 3 
1 6 6 2 6 1 1 .. .. 
7 29 44 27 18 12 6 3 1 
3 5 10 13 2 3 2 2 1 
9 40 57 40 28 19 9 3 4 
4 11 16 15 8 4 3 2 1 
4 10 4 9 21 8 2 2 5 
3 4 3 6 18 6 3 4 2 

22 18 25 36 58 73 20 3 7 
13 8 10 27 32 1 10 3 6 

17 30 58 41 54 44 6 4 6 
11 20 27 29 38 13 2 2 9 

117 162 426 185 170 III 28 5 7 
30 45 35 83 68 33 10 1 7 

134 192 484 226 224 155 34 9 13 
41 65 62 112 106 46 12 3 16 

32 29 57 56 47 31 13 4 10 
21 17 18 31 25 18 12 4 6 

161 145 368 201 214 135 34 10 6 
45 57 59 57 59 56 11 2 9 

193 174 425 257 261 166 47 14 16 
66 74 77 88 84 74 23 6 15 

5 11 10 18 20 13 Il 3 4 
2 11 6 10 21 12 :; 3 8 

11 28 48 43 60 42 15 5 7 
23 16 20 32 36 22 4 1 6 
16 39 58 61 80 55 26 8 11 

25 27 26 42 57 34 9 4 14 

7 6 9 16 17 7 3 " 2 
3 7 2 10 11 3 3 I 1 

39 16 41 22 20. 14 3 1 3 
4 3 5 20 11 7 2 2 2 
3 2 10 7 5 4 2 1 4 
6 6 2 2 7 .. J .. 1 

158 80 222 122 146 89 29 4 13 
33 34 36 32 46 20 S 1 10 

207 104 282 167 IRS 114 37 6 22 

46 50 45 64 75 30 14 4 14 
1 1 .. 1 .. .. .. . . 2 .. 1 1 1 .. 1 .. .. 8 

t, 
Years 

IUId 
ove, 

87 
83 

210 
104 
297 
187 

195 
78 

212 
87 

407 
165 

103 
57 

139 
72 

242 
129 
174 
112 
200 
100 

408 
258 
759 
456 

1.167 
714 

490 
292 
846 
464 

1,336 
756 

157 
84 

424 
147 
5B1 
231 

121 
77 

115 
70 

119 
75 

584 
304 
9.19 
526 

.~ 

.1 

Not 
Stated 

i5 
12 
6 
5 

21 
17 

17 
6 

12 
2 

29 
8 

2 
2 
1 
1 
3 
3 
:; 
1 

23 
5 

8 
5 

22 
10 
30 
15 

12 
8 

36 
19 
48 
27 

6 
5 

16 
11 
22 
16 

6 
5 
3 
4 
2 
3 

21 

13 
3~ 

25 
.. 
.. 

Total 

159 
145 
485 
246 
644 
391 

398 
194 
539 
162 
937 
356 

167 
82 

287 
114 
454 
1% 
244 
162 
435 
215 

I, 

676 
414 
992 
778 
668 

192 
2, 
I, 

2, 

2, 
I, 

I, 

.., 
", 

781 
452 
156 
838 
937 
290 

258 
167 
699 
318 
957 
485 

194 
123 
277 

13<' 
159 
103 
468 
537 
09R 
893 

8 
IS 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - PERIOD OF UESlDENCE IN AUSTRAUA. 

NO ••• - PERIOD OF RESIDENCE IN AIBfRALIA OF PERSONS DORN ours IDE A15TRALIA s 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1.000 PERSONS on MORE). 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. 
(·N~M.· illdh:atea NCt •• ulllclp~ TCtwn) 

QUEENSLAND. CENSU!, 3OT1I JUNE, 19M. 
(EzcJusIYt! 0' full-blood AborlBlnala) 

PERIOD OF RESIDENCE IN AUSTRALIA -
1 2 3 " 

, 6 7 8 

Under Year Years Yeats Yenrs Yeara Years Years Yeara 
aad aDd IUId and IUId aad aad and l' Yeats Not 1 

Yelr WIder WIder WIder WIder WIder WIder WIder WIder IUId Stated 
2 3 " 

, 6 7 8 ., ewer 
Year a Years YelUlI Yeara Years Ye8l's Years Years 

CAIRNS STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

TOT AL OTIES AND TOWNS M. 55 35 72 137 179 100 29 12 25 870 54 
F. 45 30 54 114 143 52 19 B 27 555 45 

TOT.'\1. SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns M. 130 124 224 217 234 162 56 18 38 1,795 71 

F. 62 88 88 136 154 73 35 15 35 1,074 50 
Rest of Shires .. M. 559 539 1,257 738 801 482 154 35 50 3,548 142 

F. 182 190 195 297 302 171 55 16 49 1,846 67 
NOT INCORPORATED .. M. 1 1 .. 1 .. .. .. .. 2 3 .. 

F. .. 1 1 1 .. 1 .. .. 8 3 . . 
TOT AL. DIVISION M. 745 699 1.553 1,093 1,214 744 239 65 115 6,216 267 

F. 289 309 338 548 599 297 109 39 119 3,478 162 

PENINSULA STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Thursday Island .. M. 3 1 6 4 5 10 2 1 3 34 6 

F. 2 1 3 1 1 6 1 1 1 7 2 

SHIRES -
Cook .. .. M. 1 .. 1 3 5 4 3 .. 2 60 .. 

F. .. .. .. .. 1 .. 1 ...: 2 9 .. 
NOT INCORPORATED .. M. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 2 . . 11 7 

F. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 4 3 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS M. 3 1 6 4 5 10 2 1 3 34 6 

F. 2 1 3 1 1 6 1 1 1 7 2 

TOT AL SHIRES -
Non-mWlicipal Towns M. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

F. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Rest of Shires .. M. 1 .. 1 3 5 4 3 .. 2 60 . . 

F. .. .. .. .. 1 .. 1 .. 2 9 .. 
NOT INCORPORATED .. M. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 2 .. 11 7 

F. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 4 3 

TOT AL, DIVISION M. 4 1 7 7 10 14 6 3 5 105 13 

F. 2 1 3 1 2 6 2 1 3 20 5 

NORTH WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Hughenden .. M. 1 .. 4 3 3 1 1 .. 2 37 3 

F. .. 1 .. 1 .. 2 .. .. . . 24 2 

SHIRES -
Darkly'Tableland .. M. .. 1 2 1 3 5 1 .. 1 15 .. 

F. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. 2 .. 
Burke .. .. M. 1 .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. . . 10 .. 

F. 1 .. .. .. . . .. . . .. . . .. .. 
Carpentaria .. M. .. .. 3 2 5 2 1 .. .. 9 .. 

F. .. 1 .. 3 1 .. 2 .. .. 2 .. 
Cloncurry -

Cloncurry (N.M.) M. 1 1 3 7 8 11 3 1 1 37 5 

F. 3 4 1 4 <\ 2 1 .. 1 9 .. 
Mt. Isa (N.M.) .. M. 55 84 175 211 220 197 39 11 24 337 28 

F. 28 28 67 85 66 50 12 1 3 98 5 

Rest of Shire .. M • 3 1 6 2 9 7 3 2 2 30 5 

F.' 3 1 1 .. 1 .. .. 2 1 5 .. 
Total Shire .. M. 59 86 184 220 237 215 45 14 27 404 38 

F. 34 33 69 R9 71 52 13 3 5 112 ~ 

71. 

Total 

1,568 
1,092 

3.069 
1,810 

' 8,305 

3,370 
8 

15 

12,950 

6,287 

75 
26 

79 

13 
21 

7 

75 
26 

.. .. 
79 

13 
21 

... , 

175 
46 

55 
30 

29 

3 
12 

1 

22 

9 

78 

29 
1,381 

443 
70 

14 
1.529 

486 



72. 

CENSUS Ol~ 'rllt COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA. 1954. 

NO.8. - PERIOD OF' REstDENdE IN AlSTRAUA OF PFJtSONS »URN OUTSIDE AUSTRALIA I 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS ANo NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (11000 PEnsoNS ott MORE), 
. QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 3(JfHJUNE, 1$4. 

(Eltduah·c of £ull·blow Aboriginals) 

PERIOD OF RESIO~NCE IN·AUStRAt.lA ... 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA !!:TC. 
I 2 ~ " 

, 6 7 8 
Under Year YellrR Yellte Yerus Yl!nte Yedte Yearll Yellt' l' (·N ..... • Indicates Noft-munlcllll,1 'fawn) and alld . Rnd lind IIlld and and and Yetlfl Not I 
Year under uDder under under uDder ullder under I1lIder IIlId Stilted 

2 ~ " 
, 6 7 8 l' OYer 

Yeat!! Yeats Years Ycate Yetlrs Yeats Years Yelll's 

NORTJI WESTERN ST ATISTICAL llIVISION (Continued) 

SHIRES (Continued) -
Croydon .. .. M, .. .. . . .. I .- .. .. .. 2 .. 

F. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. I .. 
Etheridge •• .. M. .. .. 1 1 6 .. 1 .. 1 14 2 

F. 1 .. .. .. 1 .. 1 .. .. 9 .. 
Flinders .. .. M. I 3 B 8 9 7 4 2 3 34 4 

F. I .. 1 3 " .. 5 -. 3 13 1 
McKinlay .. .. M. 4 4 5 12 11 3 1 4 I 34 7 

F. .. .. 1 1 2 .. .. 1 2 10 1 
Wyangarie (b) .. M. .. 5 6 10 6 4 2 1 4 31 3 

F. 2 1 3 1 1 2 .. 2 1 19 1 
NOT INCORPORATED .. M. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 

F. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..! .. 
TOT AL CITIES AI\jD TO~NS M: 1 .. 4 3 3 1 1 .. 2 37 3 

F. .. 1 .. 1 .. 2 .. .. .. 24 2 
TOT AL SHIRES .. 

Non-municipal Towns M. 56 85 178 218 228 208 42 12 25 374 33 
F. 31 32 68 89 70 52 13 1 4 107 5 

Rest of Shires .. M. 9 14 31 36 SO 29 13 9 12 179 21 
F. 8 3 7 8 6 2 8 5 7 61 3 

NOT INCORPORATED .. M. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
F. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

TOT AL, DIVISION M. GG 99 213 257 281 238 56 21 39 590 57 
F. 39 36 75 98 76 56 21 6 11 192 10 

ST ATE SU~!MARY 

ST ATlSTICAL DIVISIONS, ETC ... 
Metropolitan Area of Brisbane M. 1,572 1,353 2,498 3,154 4,522 2,895 1,052 423 836 20,940 263 

F. 1,572 1,394 2,025 2,526 3,681 2,218 803 420 699 19,153 291 
Moreton .. .. M. 324 365 589 685 763 503 213 100 177 5,977 201 

F. 267 337 432 520 608 364 185 100 164 4,693 150 
Maryborough .. M • 175 143 223 289 299 233 93 29 63 3,513 21 

F. 128 100 160 212 195 166 67 31 78 2,595 17 
Downs .. .. M. 142 288 432 394 463 345 122 51 83 3,135 157 

F. 162 238 262 285 299 197 III 55 98 2,320 165 
Roma .. .. M. 25 12 39 52 95 64 32 11 12 288 20 

F. 11 9 22 20 42 16 7 5 9 188 10 

South Western .. M. 21 22 40 45 84 59 17 8 15 213 18 
F. 7 14 20 21 33 6 3 6 7 94 5 

Rockhampton .. M. 128 138 246 202 231 161 82 29 65 2,528 26 

F. 94 120 152 149 104 116 54 30 55 1,692 25 
Central Western .. M . 20 13 50 94 155 61 23 8 24 418 23 

F. 10 13 13 17 26 17 7 6 10 219 13 
Far Western .. M. 7 22 18 23 40 34 6 3 10 97 9 

F. 5 8 6 9 7 4 .. .. 2 43 4 
Mackay .. .. M. 143 118 344 192 258 163 60 29 40 1,874 20 

F. 99 67 81 105 142 72 31 19 35 1.187 24 
Townsville .. M. 196 1611 427 415 466 268 89 36 78 2,998 125 

F. 130 103 187 251 258 131 70 27 64 2,049 95 
Cairns .. .. M. 745 699 1,553 1,093 1.214 744 2.~9 65 115 6,216 267 

F. 289 309 338 548 599 297 109 39 119 3,478 162 

Peninsula .. .. M. 4 1 7 7 10 14 (, 3 5 105 13 
F. 2 1 3 1 2 6 2 1 3 20 5 

North Western ., M. 66 99 213 257 281 238 56 21 39 590 57 
F. 39 36 75 98 76 56 21 6 11 192 10 

Migratory .. .. M • 1,000 10 51 44 41 55 17 :> 40 205 2 
F. 17 2 J 1 1 1 1 .. 2 26 1 

.- -~-

(h) As from 28th July, 1954, renamed Shire of Hichmond. 

Total 

3 
1 

26 
12 
83 
27 
86 
18 
72 
33 
.. .. 

55 
30 

1,459 
472 
403 
118 

" .. 
1,917 

620 

39,508 
34,782 

9,897 
7,820 
5,081 
3,749 
5.612 
4,192 

650 
339 
542 
216 

3,836 
2,591 

889 
351 
269 

88 
3,241 
1 •. 862 
5.266 
3,365 

12,950 
6,287 

175 
46 

1,917 
620 

1,470 
53 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - PERIOD OF RESIDENCE IN AUSTRAUA. 

NO. S. - PERIOD OF RESIDENCE IN AlBrRALIA OF PERSONS DORN ourSIDE AlBTRAUA I 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON·MlJNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MOllE). 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. 
(tllUI." ladle.tes Noo-.. waidpd Town) . 

QUEENSLANO,CENSUS,~IJUNE, 19.U. 
(REclusive of lull~blood Aboriginals) 

PERIOD OF RESIDENCE IN AUSTRALIA -

1 2 3 " 
, 6 7 8 

Under Year Years Years Yeors Years Years Years Years 
and and and and and and and and 

15 
Years Not 1 

Year under under under under under under under under &lid Stated 
2 3 4 , 6 7 8 15 OYer 

Years Years Yeors Years Years Years Years Year. 

STATE SUMMAHY (Continued) 

TOTAL FOR M. 4,568 3,451 6,730 6,946 8,922 5,837 2,107 821 1,602 49,097 
QUEENSLAND (c) F. 2,832 2,751 3,777 4,763 6,073 3,667 1,471 745 1,356 37,949 

Metropolitan Area of Brisbane M. 1,572 1,353 2,498 3,154 4,522 2,895 1,052 423 836 20.940 
F. 1,572 1,394 2,025 2,526 3,681 2,218 803 420 699 19,153 

Other Cities and Towns .. M. 550 543 939 1,034 1,188 80B 343 177 283 10,328 
F. 46) 506 688 833 900 592 288 167 280 8,469 

Non-municipal Towns .. M. 314 382 655 758 851 610 196 57 141 5,245 
F. 210 256 312 471 476 247 121 61 102 3,446 

Rest of Shires .. M. 1,118 1,156 2,561 1,942 2,308 1,460 498 155 296 12,324 
F. 564 587 747 931 1,015 606 258 96 264 6,834 

Not Incorporated .. M. 14 7 26 14 12 9 1 4 6 55 
F. 6 6 4 1 ., 3 .. 1 9 21 

Migratory .. .. M. 1,000 to 51 44 .41 55 17 5 40 205 
F. 17 2 1 1 1 1 1 .. 2 26 

TOTAL FOR M. 4.568 3,451 6,730 6,946 8,922 5,837 2,107 821 1,602 49,097 
QUEENSLAND (c) F. 2,832 2,751 3,777 4,763 6,073 3,667 1,471 745 1,356 37,949 

(c) This table relates only to persons who were born outside Australia; at 30th June, 1954, there were 584,949 males 
and 575,6"6 females in Queens! and who were born in Australia. 

1,222 
977 

263 
291 
431 
390 
168 
107 
351 
185 

7 
3 
2 
1 

1,222 
977 

73. 

Total 

91,303 
66,361 

39,508 
34,782 
16,624 
13,576 
9,377 
5,809 

24,169 
12,087 

155 
54 

1,470 

53 

91,303 
66,361 



74. 

No. 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

7. 
8. 

9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 

23. 
24. 

25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 

51. 
52. 

53. 
54. 
55. 
56. 
57. 
58. 
59. 
60. 
61. 
62. 
63. 
64. 
65. 
66, 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO, 4 .... NATIONALITY (I.a, ALLEGIANCE) I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AHEM AND NON. 
(Exclusive of 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. 
(-N.M. It Indicates Non.munlcipal Town) 

BRIT5Hr-A~m-e-r-.~----r---~r---~r-----~--~r---~r-----~-------
(a) !call 

(U.S.) 
Greek 

METROPOLITANAREAOFnRRnANE(~ 

STATISTICAL AREAS-
City .. .. M. 8.651 23 2 47 22 70 4 30 31 39 F. 7.796 10 1 7 .. 31 .. 11 21 9 North City .. M. 10,911 27 2 17 18 81 2 7 23 23 F. 13,211 8 3 ;; 5 49 4 8 49 28 
South City .. M. 12,140 2i i 3 14 43 72 24 4 34 181 

F. 13.939 4 6 16 52 19 5 32 142 

TOTAL M. 31,702 71 7 78 83 223 30 41 88 243 F. 34,946 26 8 16 21 132 23 24 102 179 

NORTlI SIDE INNER 
Ascot .. .. M. 7,024 19 3 13 4 36 .. 1 4 6 

F. 8,770 9 3 1 1 32 .. 6 6 6 Femberg .. M. 4,787 9 .. 3 8 49 ·1 2 7 1 
F. 5,374 5 2 .. 7 39 1 1 8 2 

Ithaca .. " M. 4,458 7 I 2 1 25 .. .. 1 .. 
F. 4,942 6 2 3 1 18 1 .. .. . . 

~!eeandah .. M. 976 1 .. .. 1 6 .. .. .. .. 
F. 1,005 .. .. .. .. 2 .. .. 1 .. 

Newmarket .. M. 5,315 3 .. .. .. 16 4 .. 17 .. 
F. 5,780 1 .. .. .. 8 2 .. 13 3 

Normanby .. M. 5,479 7 2 4 8 26 2 .. 10 31 
F. 5,776 3 1 .. 4 21 2 3 14 19 

Windsor .. .. M. 6.299 11 .. .. 3 48 .. 1 3 2 
F. 7,271 2 .. .. 1 36 .. 1 12 1 

TOTAL .. M. 34,338 57 6 22 25 206 10 4 42 40 
F. 38,918 26 8 4 14 156 6 11 54 31 

NORTH SIDE OUTER -
Ashsrove .. M. 4,220 8 .. .. 1 10 .. 1 .. ~ 

F. 4,830 3 .. .. .. 7 .. 1 1 ., 
Bald Hills .. M. 478 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

F. 469 .. .. . . " .. .. .. . . .. 
Banyo .. .. M. 2,691 4 .. .. .. 11 .. .. 2 .. 

F. 2,580 1 1 .. .. 9 .. 2 6 .. 
Chermside ., M. 7.112 11 .. .. 4 18 .. 4 3 1 

F. 7,467 5 1 .. 2 20 .. .. 6 .. 
Enossera .. M. 4,960 5 .. 5 1 12 1 1 1 .. 

F. 4,994 1 .. .. .. 6 1 .. 2 .. 
Geebung •• .. M. 3,368 9 .. .. .. 35 1 24 54 .. 

F. 3.336 .. .. .. .. 34 2 16 56 .. 
Hendra .. .. M. 3,293 9 .. .. 2 5 .. .. 1 .. 

F. 3.540 3 .. .. 1 5 .. .. 5 .. 
Kalinsa " .. M. 3,239 4 3 .. 3 18 .. . . 2 .. 

F. 4,014 8 3 .. 2 14 .. 1 2 1 
Kedron .. .. M. 6,025 12 .. 1 1 13 .. .. 6 . . 

F. 6,486 4 .. .. 1 10 .. .. 8 .. 
Mitchelton .. ~,. 3.178 .. .. 1 .. 22 .. .. 1 .. 

F. 3,315 .. .. .. .. 23 .. .. 6 .. 
Nundah .. .. M. 6,686 9 .. .. .. 20 .. .. 5 3 

F. 7,106 5 .. .. .. 10 .. .. 5 1 
Stafford .. .. M. 2,633 4 .. 5 3 17 .. .. 4 .. 

F. 2,708 2 .. .. 1 12 .. .. 4 .. 
The Gap .. .. M. 242 .. .. .. .. 3 .. .. .. .. 

F. 294 .. .. .. .. :l .. .. .. .. 
TOTAL .. M. 48,125 75 3 12 15 184 2 i 30 79 4 

F. 51,139 32 5 .. 7 152 3 20 101 2 

WESTEHN -
7 i Corinda .. .. M. 4,413 4 .. 1 2 21 .. 1 .. 

F. 4,800 2 .. .. .. 14 6 .. 13 .. 
Darra .. .. M. 844 .. .. .. .. 9 .. .. 6 1 

F. 881 2 4 .. .. S .. .. 20 1 
Graceville .. M. 2,820 3 .. .. 1 27 1 .. .. 2 

F. 3,192 4 .. .. .. 17 2 .. 1 3 
Inala .. .. M. 1,127 3 .. .. 2 76 .. .. 2 .. 

F. 1,165 1 .. .. 4 69 .. .. 5 .. 
Indooroopilly .. M. 4.997 7 .. 8 1 25 .. .. 12 .. 

F. 5.417 6 .. .. 3 23 .. .. 22 .. 
Kenmore .. .. M. 228 .. 1 1 1 2 .. .. 1 .. 

F. 241 1 .. .. 2 3 .. .. 2 .. 
St. Lucia .. M. 2,025 3 .. .. .. 4 1 .. -1 .. 

F. 2,17(, ) 1 .. .. 1 ... . . l.> .. 
--~- -- --~--.-- ---~---

(a) "Irish" nationality is inclwlcd with ·!lriti"h~ nationality for the I'ncpo"" 01 thi, tnhl," (t.) The ,,"ctrol'0litnn ,\rca is not 
divided for local government purposes., hut SCrilr~\te figures arc: shown-heH'in {Of defined statistic;d areas which are g('of,c,lphical 
groups of suburbs. 



STATE OF' QUEENSLAND. - NATIONALITY, 

MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), QUEENSLAND, CENSl5, 30TH JUNE. '9$1. 
full-blood Aboriginal.) 

FOREIGN 

HUII'-, II I Lac· Leb-
\I L1:h'! ::~ I POll.hl 

Ro- RII.I- I •• IUlua11l1 Yllio-i. Otber Sta .... ad.. )ta.. Ylan .. all· IS., '1110 .IIIY F ole 1,11 alleae aD liD Ian lall lall l .. a 

METROPOLITAN AREA OF BRISBANE (b) 

4~ 285 20 ~ 22 8 148 2 16 5 36 62 76 82 n 141 9 1 5 .. 55 2 7 .. 16 36 10 27 
14 160 24 .. 16 1 121 2 8 4 10 39 30 76 
8 99 13 .. 13 .. 81 2 11 2 10 21 11 53 

18 112 39 10 21 4 102 .. 38 7 49 29 52 147 
14 54 27 3 5 1 61 .. 49 2 26 8 22 116 

77 557 83 15 59 13 371 4 62 16 95 130 158 305 
34 294 49 4 23 1 197 4 67 4 52 65 43 196 

5 40 7 .. 1 1 5 .. 2 1 .. 9 7 15 
2 28 5 .. .. .. 2 .. 3 1 .. 3 9 5 
7 13 24 .. 5 .. 42 2 1 2 5 14 6 22 
5 12 17 .. 2 .. 28 1 2 2 2 18 1 20 
5 B 16 .. 1 .. 21 .. .. " 8 6 5 17 
4 9 17 .. 2 .. 20 1 1 .. 4 1 1 14 
1 7 7 .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. 2 .. .. 

4 7 .. 3 I .. .. .. .. . . 1 .. 4 
2 10 IB .. 1 

I 
1 22 " 2 1 3 5 2 6 

4 7 23 .. .. 16 .. 4 3 2 5 1 2 
13 60 22 .. 16 3 58 1 2 3 8 30 7 44 
6 43 15 .. 13 1 36 .. 7 .. 6 23 5 25 
2 24 14 .. 2 1 29 1 .. 1 3 B 9 B .. 16 22 .. .. 1 21 .. 1 .. 5 4 5 6 

35 162 108 .. 27 6 177 4 7 8 27 74 36 112 
21 119 106 .. 20 2 123 2 18 6 19 55 22 76 

5 3 8 .. 2 .. 10 .. .. 1 .. .. 1 8 
4 .. 3 .. 3 .. 4 .. .. 1 .. .. .. 2 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. 1 .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 1 
4 2 2 .. 5 1 13 .. .. .. 4 .. .. 4 
4 3 2 .. 3 7 .. 1 1 .. 2 1 .. 1 4 .. .. 1 10 .. .. 1 .. .. 1 10 .. 2 3 .. .. .. 8 .. .. .. .. .. 2 5 .. 1 5 .. 1 .. 11 .. .. .. . . 3 6 13 .. .. 3 .. .. .. 14 .. .. .. .. 3 6 8 
5 64 .. .. .. .. 7 .. .. 7 .. 5 16 7 
4 62 .. .. .. .. 3 .. 1 3 .. 1 14 5 .. 9 4 .. .. 1 2 .. , .. I 1 .. .. .. 2 

7 6 .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. 1 3 
1 4 .. 1 .. 11 1 .. 2 2 1 .. 9 
2 2 1 .. .. .. 33 .. .. 3 3 .. 2 6 .. 3 3 .. .. .. 5 .. .. .. .. 1 .. 5 .. 2 3 .. .. .. 4 .. .. .. .. .. .. 2 
8 11 .. .. 2 " 32 2 1 .. 5 11 .. 12 
3 7 .. .. 1 .. 30 4 2 .. 5 8 1 15 
1 2 .. .. .. 1 14 .. .. .. 1 .. .. 
1 2 .. .. .. .. 7 .. .. .. 4 .. 2 .. 
4 6 2 .. .. .. 14 .. .. 1 .. 7 .. 2 
2 3 1 .. .. .. 14 .. 1 .. .. 7 .. 3 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . , .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

28 106 28 .. 11 4 129 3 1 13 12 28 24 73 
20 90 22 .. 7 .. 125 4 5 7 13 1<) 31 51 

4 8 27 .. 7 2 73 1 6 .. 36 6 .. 38 
3 9 19 .. B 2 63 1 11 .. 29 7 .. 24 
:5 7 20 .. 1 .. 132 5 5 2 35 27 1 40 
5 6 20 .. 2 .. 118 2 4 1 36 20 .. 34 .. .. 12 .. 1 .. 50 2 3 .. 3 .. .. 9 .. .. 10 .. 1 .. 4.8 1 4 .. 2 .. .. 6 
2 15 2 .. .. 1 5 .. 4 .. 2 .. .. 6 
3 7 .. .. .. .. 6 2 2 .. 6 
2 1 10 .. 1 .. 36 1 2 1 12 3 5 9 
1 .. 8 .. 1 .. 43 2 3 1 8 .. 2 5 .. .. .. • 0 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 3 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
1 2 3 .. :: I .. 3 .. .. 2 10 .. 4 2 .. 2 4 .. .. o • 1 .. .. 2 5 .. 2 1 

---

75. 

GRAND No. 
Total TOTAL 

FDlel,D 

1.080 9,731 1. 
411 8,207 2. 
705 11,616 3. 
4Bl 13,692 4. 

1.024 13,164 5. 
672 14,611 6. --

2,809 34,511 7. 
1,564 36,510 8. 

179 7,203 9. 
122 8,B92 10. 
226 5,013 11. 
175 5,549 12. 
124 4,5B2 13. 
105 5,047 14. 

26 1,002 15. 
22 1,027 16. 

113 5,42B 17. 
94 5,874 18. 

357 5.836 19. 
247 6,023 20. 
170 6,469 21. 
134 7.405 22. 

1;195 35,533 23. 
899 39,B17 24. 

58 4,278 25. 
29 4.859 26. 

1 479 27. 
2 471 28. 

52 2,743 29. 
43 2,623 30. 
69 7,181 31. 
54 7,521 32. 
66 5,026 33. 
44 5.038 34. 

234 3.602 35. 
201 3.537 36. 

36 3,329 37. 
32 3,572 38. 
62 3,301 39. 
83 4.097 40. 
50 6,075 41. 
34 6.520 42. 

108 3,286 43. 
105 3.420 44. 
56 6,742 45. 
37 7,143 46. 
69 2,702 47. 
50 2,758 48. 

3 245 49. 
2 296 50. 

864 48,989 i 51. 
716 51,855 52. 

244 4,657 53. 
211 5,011 54. 
296 1,140 55. 
280 1,161 56. 
114 2,934 57. 
99 1,291 58. 

120 1,247 59. 
105 1,270 60. 
136 5.133 61. 
128 5,545 62. 

9 237 63. 
8 249 M. 

39 2,064 65. 
28 2.204 66. 



76. 

No. 

1. 
2. 

3. 
4. 

5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 

11. 
12. 

13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 

33. 
34. 

35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 

39. 
40. 

41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 

45. 
46. 

47. 
48. 

49. 
50. 
51. 
52. 
53. 
54. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO • .t. - NATIONALITY (l.e. ALLEGIANCE) I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON­
(Exclusive of 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. 
FOREIGN 

BRITISH 
Amero I Au t· C:s~'1 ~:~~'I Dutch I Ej::n.' French I German 

("N.M." lndlcatea NOll-municipal Town) (a) lcan s 
(U.S.) dan 

METROPOLIT AN AREA OF BRISBANE (b) (Continued) 

ST ATISTICAL AREAS (Continued) - \ I 
WESTERl<' (Continued) - ' ! 

I 
Toowong •• .. M. 4,104 6 .. 2 5 39 .. .. 3 

F. 4,964 3 .. 1 .. 24 1 .. 4 

TOTAL .. M. ! 20,558 26 1 12 12 203 9 .. 29 
F. 22,836 22 5 1 9 156 9 .. 73 

SOUTH SIDE INNER -
Balmoral .. M. 7,254 7 ," 1 1 16 .. .. 6 

F. 7,598 2 .. .. 3 12 .. 1 8 
East Brisbane .. M. 5,040 12 1 .. 13 20 3 3 10 

F. 5,548 5 .. .. 4 9 1 3 15 
Morningside .. M. 3,989 I 4 .. " 3 21 .. .. 4 

F. 4,094 I 1 .. .. 3 11 .. J .. 4 

TOTAL .. M. 16,283 I 23 1 1 17 57 3 
I 

3 20 
F. 17,240 8 .. .. 10 32 1 4 27 

SOUTH SIDE OUTER -
, , 

Camp Hill 
, .. M. 5,202 4 

I 
.. " .. 28 .. .. 8 

F. 5,576 5 .. .. .. 26 .. 1 4 
Chatsworth .. M. 6,262 8 .. .. 3 16 3 1 1 

F. 6,791 3 

I 

.. .. . . 14 2 .. 6 
Cooper's Plains .. M. 3,199 2 1 1 i 7 125 4 4 6 

F. 3,160 3 .. .. 

I 
4 111 2 5 13 

Ekibin .. .. M. 5,434 12 .. 1 4 13 .. 1 17 
F. 5,797 5 I .. 

I 
2 2 13 .. '1 11 

Greenslopes .. M. 6,470 9 2 .. 4 12 1 .. 5 
F. 6,951 

I 
4 .. .. I 2 11 1 .. 4 

Holland Park .. M. 5,601 7 1 I 1 i 1 30 5 2 2 
F. 6,017 .. 1 .. I .. 32 7 1 3 

Moorooka .. M. 5,737 I 8 .. .. .. 53 2 1 5 
F. 6,005 4 .. .. .. 39 3 .. 15 

Mount Gravatt .. M. 1,224 .. 

I 

.. .. 1 16 .. 2 3 
F. 1,180 1 .. .. 1 10 .. 2 4 

Tarragindi .. M. 3,275 6 .. .. .. 26 .. 2 6 
F. 3,415 I 4 .. .. .. 21 .. 3 8 

Yeronga .. .. M. 4,699 8 .. 1 
:: I 

13 1 .. 3 
F. 5,052 2 I 14 4 I .. .. .. .. 

TOTAL .. M. 47,103 64 4 4 20 I 332 I 16 13 56 
F. 49,944 31 1 2 9 291 15 13 72 

BAYSIDE - I • 
Sandgate .. .. M. 8,145 18 .. 1 1 100 5 

I 
5 9 , 

F. 8,298 5 .. 1 .. 101 2 5 11 
Wynnum .. .. M. 8,842 18 .. .. 3 31 J 2 .. 4 J 

F. 9,383 1 .. .. .. 35 I 1 1 4 

TOTAL .. M. 16,987 , 36 .. 1 4 131 I 7 5 13 
F. 17,681 , 6 .. 1 .. 136 i 3 6 15 

! 
RURAL -

6,996 I North of River .. M. I 1; I 
.. 4 7 63 2 1 13 

F. 6,136 ! .. .. 4 ::7 .. .. 14 
South of River .. M. 13,362 13 2 6 15 234 2 2 61 

F. 11,492 9 i 4 4 9 190 3 2 68 

TOTAL .. M. 20,358 24 I 2 10 22 297 4 3 74 
F. 17,628 14 4 4 13 227 3 2 82 

TOTAL, METRO- M. 235,454 
I 

376 24 140 198 1.633 81 99 401 
POLIT AN AREA F. 250,332 165 31 28 83 1,282 63 80 526 

MORETON STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -

23 I Ipswich .. .. M. 19,309 2 15 1 57 .. 2 23 
F. 19,139 11 .. .. .. 50 .. 2 18 

Redcliffe .. .. M. 6,504 
1~ I 1 .• I 2 79 . , .. .. 

F. 7,165 4 .. , .. 77 .. 1 1 
South Coast •• .. M. 9,542 14 1 20 I 1 64 . . 4 5 

F. 10,043 5 I .. 1 i .. 39 .. 3 6 

(a) «Irish- nationality is included with "British- nationality for the purpose of this table. (b) The Metropolitan Area of 
Brisbane is not divided for local government purposes, but separate figures are shown herein for defined statistical areas 
which are geographical groups of suburbs. 

Greek 

4 
3 

7 
7 

5 
6 

15 
11 .. 

1 

20 
18 

2 
4 

i 
1 .. 

10 
5 
2 
1 .. .. 
2 .. 
., .. 
., . . .. 
4 

17 
15 

10 
6 .. 
1 

10 
7 

5 
2 
3 
5 

8 
7 

349 
266 

20 
12 

1 .. 
6 
5 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - NATIONALITY. 

MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 19M. 
full·blood Aboriginals) 

FOREIGN 

Huns' Lat- Leb- Llth'\ Nor- 11 Ro- Russ- 8..-1111 IUluain, YUSo-l Other State-
adae lreliae vlan aeese uanllUl wes" Pollah malt- Ian !llav FotelSlI leaa Ian lin 18ft 

METROPOLITAN AREA OF BRISBANE (b) (Continued) _. __ ... -

2 4 4 .. 3 .. n .. . . 1 1 1 7 11 
3 4 6 .. 2 1 11 1 1 .. 1 1 5 10 

---
16 37 78 I •• 13 3 312 9 20 6 i 99 40 17 115 
15 28· 67 .. 14 3 290 7 25 4 83 28 9 86 

I 

3 6 9 .. 11 ., 24 .. 4 .. 9 8 3 21 
3 3 8 .. 6 .. 16 .. 7 .. 12 3 2 26 

12 20 9 .. 2 1 25 .. 36 1 30 12 .. 123 
6 18 5 .. 1 .. 16 .. 48 .. 29 7 .. 116 
S 3 13 .. .. .. 20 .. 1 .. 7 5 3 20 
3 2 10 .. .. .. 14 .. 3 .. S 6 .. 16 

20 29 31 .. 13 1 69 .. 41 1 46 25 6 164 
12 23 23 .. 7 .. 46 .. 58 . . 46 16 2 158 

1 2 7 .. 2 1 9 .. 2 .. 3 .. 3 7 
" 2 6 .. 2 .. 8 .. 3 .. 3 . . .. 4 
1 .. 20 .. .. .. 10 .. 3 .. .. 3 1 12 
2 2 10 .. .. . . 9 .. 3 . . 1 5 6 9 

10 7 12 .. .. .. 75 .. 3 .. 23 7 

I 
.. 37 

5 7 15 .. 1 .. 64 .. I 5 .. 22 

i 
7 1 30 

7 5 12 .. 3 3 20 .. 
I 

10 

I 
.. 4 1 5 52 

1 5 14 .. .. 3 9 .. .17 2 3 2 I 3 39 
4 3 5 .. 7 .. 9 .. 5 1 8 4 3 29 
4 5 9 .. 4 .. 9 .. 10 1 4 I 1 3 26 
1 .. 3 .. 5 1 16 3 4 .. 10 I 12 4 16 
1 .. .. .. 1 .. 13 1 7 . . 15 I 6 3 15 
8 2 9 .. 9 .. 39 1 6 1 42 8 8 30 
6 2 5 .7 31 7 33 I 7 2 26 .. .. .. .. 

I 1 5 4 .. 1 .. 9 .. 6 .. 6 3 1 6 
2 4 3 .. .. . . 5 I .. 5 .. 6 I . . .. 5 I 
2 2 4 .. 2 1 4 I 1 .. 1 5 i .. . . 1 
6 1 3 .. 1 1 1 1 " .. 7 .. ., 3 
2 20 3 .. 1 .. 7 2 9 3 2 I , 2 .. 17 
3 12 5 .. .. .. 4 .. 5 2 -~ 2 .. 17 

.. , 
37 46 79 .. 30 6 198 7 48 6 103 40 25 207 
30 40 70 16 \ 4 153 2 62 5 95 30 18 174 .. I 

1 28 2 
I 

4 1 2 10 I 14 11 5 5 .. .. I I 
4 

5 7 4 .. .. .. 30 3 8 1 3 I 6 1 11 .. 2 39 .. .. 1 9 1 .. 1 1 2 2 18 .. .. 47 .. .. 1 6 1 .. .. 1 3 4 14 

11 7 44 .. .. 2 37 3 4 2 3 12 6 32 
5 7 51 .. .. 1 36 4 8 1 4 9 5 25 

3 36 j .. .. .. 12 .. .. I . . 2 2 3 15 
1 30 4 .. .. .. 13 .. .. .. .. 1 1 13 

30 129 31 .. 11 1 266 2 21 1 61 27 11 88 
20 94 21 .. 8 3 238 1 19 2 54 21 12 83 

33 165 34 .. 11 1 278 

I 2 21 1 63 I 29 14 103 
21 124 25 .. 8 " 251 1 19 2 54 I 22 13 96 

--

257 1,109 485 15 164 

I 
36 ,571 32 204 53 448 378 ~1'111 

_~~25 413 4 95 14 ,221 24 262 29 I 366 244 862 

MORETON STATISTICAL DlVl<:.ION 

1 35 9 .. 4 2 53 1 3 2 13 

l:iJ 
6 20 

2 6 14 .. 4 1 40 .. .. 1 8 1 16 
.. 1 .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. 1 .. 1 .. .. .. .. 1 1 .. .. .. 1 .. 1 .. 
6 8 1 .. 1 4 1 1 4 4 .. .. .. .. 
4 2 .. .. .. .. 4 .. 1 1 1 .. 3 2 

77. 

GRAND No, 
Total TOTAL 

Forel'ft 

106 4,210 1. 
82 5,046 2 . 

1
1,064 21,622 3. 

941 23,777 4 • 

134 7,388 5 . 
118 7,716 6 • 
348 5,388 7 . 
294 5,842 8 • 
109 4,098 9 . 
79 4,173 10 • 

591 16,874 11. 
491 17,731 12. 

79 5,281 13. 
68 5,644 14. 
82 6,344 15. 
73 6,864 16. 

325 3,524 17. 
295 3,455 18. 
180 5,614 19. 
137 5,934 20. 
113 6,583 21. 
99 7,050 22. 

124 5,725 23. 
106 6,123 24. 
234 5,971 25. 
187 6,192 26. 
64 1,288 27. 
48 1,228 28. 
63 3,338 29. 
60 3,475 30. 
94 I 4,793 31. 
75 5,127 32. 

1,358 48,461 33. 
1,148 51,092 34. 

236 8,381 35. 
210 8,508 36. 
134 8,976 37. 
120 9,503 38. 

370 17,357 39. 
330 18,011 40. 

I 
182 7,178 41. 
125 6.261 42. 

1,017 14;379 43. 
870 12,362 44. 

1,199 21,557 45. 
995 18,623 46. 

9,450 244,904 47. 
7,084 257,416 48. 

311 19,620 49. 
194 19,333 50. 
97 6,601 51. 
91 7,256 52. 

145 9,687 53. 
77 10,120 54. 



78. 

No. 

-

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 

13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 

19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 

27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 

35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40 •. 

41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 

47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 
51. 
52. 
53. 
54. 

55. 
56. 
57. 
58. 
59. 
60. 
61. 
62. 
63. 
64. 
65. 
66. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.4. - NATIONALITY (I.e. ALLEGIANCE) I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON­
(ElCclusive 01 

FOREIGN 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. BRITtsH 

Amer- Czech-
Dutch I Ei~:n-I F reach J German 

(-N.M.· Indicates Noa-municlpal Town) (a) 
leu Aust- Chin- oslo- Greek 
(U.S.) rlan ese vale 

MORETON STA TISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

SHIRES -
Albert -

Beenleigh (N.M.) M. 683 5 .. .. 2 2 .. .. 2 1 
F. 668 1 .. .. 1 4 .. .. 4 . . 

Rest of Shire " M. 3.835 3 .. .. 7 26 .. 3 2 .. 
F. 3.336 .. .. .. 7 26 .. .. 3 .. 

Total Shire .. M. 4,518 8 .. .. 9 28 .. 3 4 1 
F. 4,004 1 .. .. 

Beaudesert 
8 30 .. .. 7 .. 

Beaudesert (N.M.) M. 1,179 .. .. .. .. 17 .. .. .. .. 
F. 1,170 .. .. .. .. 16 .. .. 1 .. 

Rest of Shire " M. 3,814 .. .. .. .. 43 5 .. 2 .. 
F. 3,231 .. .. .. .. 29 5 .. 2 .. 

Total Shire .. M. 4,993 .. .. .. .. 60 5 .. 2 .. 
F. 4,401 .. .. .. 

Boonah -
.. 45 5 .. 3 .. 

Boonah (incl. Dugandan) M. 864 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 2 1 
(N.M.) .. F. 898 .. .. .. .. .. . . .. ' 2 .. 

Rest of Shire .. M. 2,216 .. .. .. .. 4 .. .. .. .. 
F. 1,940 .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. 

Total Shire .. M. 3,080 .. .. .. .. 4 .. .. 2 1 
F. 

I 
2,838 .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. 2 .. 

Caboolture -
Caboolture (N.M.) M. 795 1 .. .. .. 2 .. .. . . .. 

F. I 727 .. .. .. .. 2 .. . . .. .. 
Rest of Shire .. M. 2,923 2 .. .. 2 8 .. 1 6 . . 

F. 2,576 .. .. .. 1 3 .. 4 5 .. 
Total Shire .. M. 3,718 3 .. .. 2 10 .. 1 6 .. 

F. 3,303 .. .. .. 1 5 .. 4 5 .. 
Esk (incl. Somerset Dam Town- M. 3,642 .. .. . . 2 16 .. .. 2 1 

ship) .. .. F. 3,282 .. . , .. .. 13 I .. .. 1 4 
Gatton -

Gatton (N.M.) .. M. 1,071 1 .. .. oo 2 .. .. . . 2 
F. 1,080 .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. 1 2 

Rest of Shire .. M. 2,886 .. .. 3 .. .. 1 .. 2 .. 
F. 2,056 .. " .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. 

Total Shire .. M. 3,957 1 .. 3 .. 2 1 .. 2 2 
F. I 3,136 .. .. .. 2 .. .. 1 2 

Kilcoy .. .. M. 1,278 .. .. .. 1 8 1 1 1 .. 
F. 

I 
1,149 .. . , .. .. 5 .. .. 2 . . 

Laidley -
Laidley (N.M.) .. M. 666 .. .. .. .. 5 .. .. 1 3 

F. 715 .. .. .. .. 5 .. .. 1 3 
Rest of Shire .. M. 1,722 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. 5 .. 

F. 1,474 .. .. .. . . .. .. .. 5 .. 
Total Shire .. M. 2,388 1 .. .. .. 5 .. .. 6 3 

F. 2,189 .. .. .. .. 5 .. .. 6 3 
Landsborough -

Caloundra (N.M.) M. 1,032 .. .. .. 1 4 .. .. .. .. 
F. 1,082 .. .. .. 1 2 .. .. .. 1 

Re st of Shire .. M. 3,033 2 .. .. .. 15 .. .. 3 . . 
F. 2,508 .. .. .. .. 9 .. .. 4 .. 

Total Shire .. M. 4,065 2 .. . . 1 19 .. .. 3 .. 
F. 3,590 .. .. .. 1 11 .. .. 4 1 

Maroochy -
Maroochydore (N.M.) M. I 947 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

F. 974 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Nambour (N.M.) .. M. 2.277 .. .. .. .. 5 .. .. 1 3 

F. 2,378 .. .. .. .. 2 .. 1 . . 1 
Rest of Shire .. M. 5,908 4 .. .. .. 4 .. 1 2 .. 

F. 5,293 .. oo .. .. 2 .. 2 3 .. 
Total Shire .. M. 9,132 4 .. .. .. 9 .. 1 3 3 

F. 8,645 .. .. .. .. 4 .. 3 3 1 
Moreton -

Rosewood (N.M.) M. 799 .. .. .. .. I .. .. 1 1 
F. 771 .. .. .. " 1 .. .. .. .. 

Rest of Shire .. M. 3,677 3 .. .. 2 11 1 .. 7 1 
F. 3,156 1 .. .. .. 12 .. .. 2 .. 

Total Shire .. M. 4,476 3 .. .. 2 12 1 .. 8 2 
F. 3.927 1 .. .. .. 13 .. .. 2 .. 

Pine .. .. M. 3,285 6 .. .. 3 15 2 8 1 .. 
F. 2,915 .. .. . . 2 6 2 7 1 1 

Redland .. .. M. 

I 
3,571 5 .. 1 .. 83 .. 1 3 3 

F. 3,366 4 .. .. .. 63 .. . . 2 4 
NOT INCORPORATED .. M. 298 .. .. .. 2 4 .. .. 1 .. 

F. 144 .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. 
(a) "Irish" nationality is included with 'Briti~h" nationality for the purpose of this table. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - NATIONALITY. 

MUNICIPAL TOWNS 0,000 PERSONS OR MORE). QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE. 1954. 
full-blood Aboriginals) 

FOREIGN 

ItaUaa I No .... R~ I Isw,,, 
HUllS- Lat- Lebo Lith- _It- Rus&- u6alll YUIO- Other Slats-
• dan we,. PoU.b viall aaeae uanlaa Ian 1." lal1 laa .1 .... ForelsD leu 

MORETON STATISTICAL DIVISION (Cominued) 

.. .. .. .. .. .. 2 .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. . , .. " .. .. .. .. .. . . 
oo 16 1 .. .. .. S .. 6 1 13 . . S 14 .. .. .. .. .. 2 4 .. 2 1 6 1 .. 14 .. l/j 1 .. .. .. 7 .. 6 1 13 .. ') 14 .. .. .. " .. 2 4 .. 2 1 6 1 .. 14 

1 .. " .. .. .. .. " .. .. .. 1 .. 1 .. .. 1 .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. . . . . 
3 2 .. .. .. .. 3 1 .. .. . . 3 3 1 
1 .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. 3 .. .3 
4 2 .. .. .. .. 3 1 .. .. 4 3 2 
1 1 2 . 

3 3 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
.. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
" .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . , .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
.. 4 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 2 " .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. 12 .. .. .. 1 4 .. .. .. 1 2 2 3 .. S .. .. .. .. 4 .. .. .. .. 3 .. .. 16 .. .. .. 1 4 .. .. .. 1 2 2 3 .. 7 .. .. .. .. 4 .. .. . . .. .. 3 .. 
2 3 .. .. . , .. 6 .. .. .. 1 3 2 1 
2 .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. 
.. 1 .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. ., .. .. .. .. .. .. .. " 1 .. .. .. .. . . .. . . .. 7 3 .. .. oo .. .. .. .. .. 2 12 .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 8 3 .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. 2 12 .. .. .. 1 .. . , 1 .. .. .. .. . , .. .. .. .. 1 .. 1 .. 15 " 1 .. oo .. 1 oo 

oo .. .. 1 oo .. 7 .. .. .. .. .. oo .. 
.. .. " .. .. ". 2 .. .. oo .. 1 . . .. .. oo .. .. .. .. 2 .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 3 " .. .. 1 1 .. .. .. " .. .. " " 1 .. .. .. " .. .. .. .. " .. .. .. .. 5 .. .. .. 1 2 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 3 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 20 .. .. 1 .. :; .. .. .. 6 6 4 3 .. 12 .. .. .. .. 6 .. .. .. 1 1 .. 2 
1 20 .. .. 1 .. :; .. .. .. 6 6 4 3 .. 12 .. .. .. .. 6 .. .. .. 1 1 . . 2 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 2 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 3 . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 2 1 .. .. .. .. .. " .. .. 1 .. .. .. 3 3 
I 3 2 .. 2 .. 4 .. .. 5 .. 1 6 5 .. 2 1 .. .. .. .. .. 1 2 .. .. 8 3 
I 3 2 .. 2 .. 4 .. 7 .. 1 8 6 .. 2 1 .. .. .. .. .. 2 5 .. .. 11 6 

.. .. .. .. .. .. 3 .. .. .. .. " I .. .. .. 2 .. .. .. .. 3 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
5 2 .. .. 1 1 7 .. 2 .. 16 1 I 3 5 
3 1 .. .. .. .. 6 .. 1 .. 14 .. .. 2 
5 2 .. .. 1 1 10 .. 2 .. 16 1 3 5 
3 3 .. " .. .. 9 " 1 .. 14 .. .. 2 .. 3 4 .. .. .. 9 .. .. .. 1 .. 5 10 .. 2 2 .. .. .. 8 .. 1 .. 2 2 6 
1 69 .. .. 7 36 .. 1 13 1 20 .. 51 .. ... 4 1 30 .. 1 1 . . 12 1 10 
1 5 1 .. .. 24 2 .. .. .. .. 2 2 .. .. 2 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

79. 

GRAND 
TOTAL No. 

Total 
Fore! ... 

14 697 1. 
10 678 2 • 

102 3,937 3. 
66 3,402 4 • 

116 4,634 5. 
76 4,080 6 . 

20 1,199 7. 
19 1,189 8 • 
66 3,880 9. 
44 3,275 10 . 
86 5,079 11. 
63 4,464 12. 

4 868 13. 
2 900 14. 
4 2,220 15. 
1 1,941 16 . 
S 3,088 17. 
3 2,841 18. 

7 802 19. 
4 731 20. 

44 2,967 21. 
25 2,601 22. 
51 3,769 23. 
29 3.332 24. 
39 3,681 25. 
22 3,304 26. 

7 1,078 27. 
S 1,085 28. 

30 2,916 29. 
2 2,058 30. 

37 3,994 31. 
7 3,143 32. 

31 1,309 33. 
15 1,164 34. 

12 678 35. 
11 726 36. 
11 1,733 37. 
6 1,480 38. 

23 2,411 39. 
17 2,206 40. 

6 1,038 41. 
4 1,086 42. 

65 3,098 43. 
35 2,543 44. 
71 4,136 45. 
39 3,629 46. 

2 949 47. -
3 977 48. 

12 2.289 49. 
11 2.389 50. 
40 5,948 51. 
24 5,317 52. 
54 9,186 53. 
38 8,683 54. 

6 805 55. 
6 777 56. 

68 3,745 57. 
42 3,198 58. 
74 4.5")0 59. 
48 3,975 60. 
67 3,352 61. 
42 2,957 62. 

244 3,815 63. 
184 3,550 64. 
44 342 65. 

2 146 66. 



80. 

No. 

l. 
2. 

3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 

9. 
10. 

ll. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 

17. 
lB. 

19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 

29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 

37. 
3B. 
39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 

45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 
51. 
52. 
53. 
54. 

55. 
56. 
57. 
58. 
59. 
60. 

61. 
62. 
63. 
64. 
65. 
66. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.4. - NATIONALITY (I.e. ALLEGIANCE) I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON· 
(Exclusive of 

FOREIGN 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. BRITISH 

Amer- Czech· 
Freacb I ~erman (-N.M.- indlcatea Non.municipal Town) (8) 

iCall Aua,- Chin-
oslo· Dutch Eaton· Greek 

(U.S.) dan eae vak ian 

MORE TO;:'; STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS M. 35.355 47 4 35 4 200 .. 6 28 27 
F. 36,347 20 4 1 .. 166 .. 6 25 17 

TOT AL SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns .. M. 10,313 7 .. .. 3 38 .. .. 7 11 

F. 10,463 1 .. .. 2 33 .. 1 9 7 
Rest of Shires " M. 41,790 26 .. 4 17 233 10 15 36 5 

F. 36,282 5 .. .. 10 170 7 13 30 9 
NOT INCORPORATED .. M. 298 .. .. .. 2 4 .. .. 1 .. 

F. 144 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
TOT AL, DIVISION M. 87,756 80 4 39 26 475 10 21 72 43 

F. 
• 

83,236 26 4 1 12 369 7 20 64 33 

MARYBOROUGH STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Bundaberg .. .. M • 9,578 5 .. 2 1 55 .. .. 11 3 

F. 10,182 .. .. 1 .. 46 .. .. 2 2 
Gympie .. .. M. 4,703 1 .. 2 1 15 .. .. 5 1 

F. 5,214 .. .. .. .. 10 . . .. .. 1 
Maxyborough .. .. M. 8,627 5 .. .. 4 14 2 .. S 4 

F. 9,241 1 .. .. 2 7 .. .. 6 .. 
SHIRES -

Biggeoden .. .. M. 1,016 .. .. .. 1 1 .. .. .. .. 
F. 948 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. 

BUfrum -
Howard (N.M.) .. M. 533 .. .. .. . . .. ., .. .. .. 

F. 520 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Pialba (N.M.) .. M. 1,748 .. .. ,. .. 5 .. 1 .. . . 

F. 1,788 .. .. .. .. 2 .. .. .. . . 
Rest of Shire .. M. 2,039 .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. 

F. 1,758 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . 
Total Shire .. M. 4,320 .. .. .. .. 6 .. 1 .. . . 

F. 4,066 1 .. .. .. 2 .. .. .. . . 
Eidsvold .. .. M. 699 1 .. .. .. .. .. ... .. .. 

F. 610 .. .. .. .. .. ., .. .. . . 
Gayndah -

Gayndah (N.M.) .. M. 823 .. .. . . 1 .. . , .. 1 .. 
F. 818 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . 

Rest of Shire .. M. 929 .. .. .. .. 5 .. .. 5 .. 
F. 760 .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. 3 .. 

Total Shire .. M. 1,752 .. .. .. 1 5 .. .. 6 .. 
F. 1,578 .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. 3 . . 

GoobUftum .. .. M. 2,216 1 .. .. .. 9 .. .. 5 2 
F. L,829 .. .. .. . . 7 . . .. 1 . . 

Isis -
Childers (N.M.) .. M. 726 .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. 1 .. 

F. 704 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
I 

. . .. 
Rest of Shire .. M. 1,542 .. .. .. 1 1 .. o • 

I 9 .. 
F. 1,163 .. .. ., .. .. . . .. . . 1 

Total Shire .. M. 2,268 .. . , .. 1 2 .. .. I 10 . . 
F. 1,867 .. .. .. .. .. .. . . , .. 1 

Kilkivan .. .. M. 2,163 I . . .. 1 .. 6 .. 1 I 2 1 
F. 1,699 I 2 1 i 1 I .. .. .. .. .. .. 

Kingaroy -
Kingaroy (N.M.) .. M. 2,131 1 .. .. 1 5 .. . . 4 2 

F. 2,284 .. " .. .. 9 .. .. 7 1 
Rest of Shire .. M. 1,976 .. .. .. .. 6 .. .. .. . . 

F. 1,602 .. .. .. .. 4 .. .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. M. 4,107 1 .. .. 1 11 .. .. 4 2 

F. 3,886 .. .. .. .. 13 .. . . 7 1 
Kolan .. .. M. 1,339 .. .. .. .. 5 .. .. .. . . 

F. 1,147 .. .. .. .. 3 .. .. .. . . 
Mundubbera .. .. M. 1,253 .. .. . . .. 9 .. 1 1 .. 

F. 1,049 .. .. .. . . 7 .. .. 1 .. 
MUfgon -

1 4 Murgon (N.M.) .. M. 831 ., .. .. .. 2 .. .. 
F. 863 .. .. .. .. 3 .. .. .. .. 

Rest of Shire .. M. 1,276 . , .. .. .. 3 .. .. .. .. 
F. 1,182 .. .. .. .. 2 .. .. 1 .. 

Total Shire .. M. 2,107 .. .. .. .. 5 1 .. 4 .. 
F. 2,045 .. .. .. .. 5 .. .. 1 . . 

Nanango -
1 Nanango (N.M.) .. M. • 643 .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. 

F. 702 .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 1 .. 
Rest of Shire .. M. 1,401 2 .. .. 1 3 3 .. .. .. 

F. 1,16B .. .. .. .. 2 .. .. . . .. 
Total Shire .. M. 2,044 2 .. .. 1 3 3 1 .. . . 

F. 1,870 .. .. .. .. 2 .. 1 1 .. 
(a) -Irish- nationality is included with "British" nationality for the purpose of this table. 



• 

STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - NATIONALITY. 

MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 
full-blood Abotlsinals) 

FOREIGN 
----_r----~----,_--~r_--_r--_,----

HWlS- II adu ha an 

7 44 
6 8 

2 6 .. 4 
12 137 
6 73 
1 5 .. 2 

22 192 
12 87 

6 19 
2 17 

.. 
1 2 

1 

.. 
1 .. 
1 

1 

.. 
1 3 .. .. ' 
1 3 .. 
2 37 

9 

2 .. 
66 

2 
68 

2 

2 .. 2 
1 1 

3 
3 
5 

2 

.. 
2 

L.... Lebo Lith· 
via. ueae uulaa 

10 .. 5 
14 .. 5 

.. 
1 .. .. 

11 .. 12 
4 1 4 
1 .. .. .. .. . . 

22 .. 17 
19 1 9 

2 
3 

.. 
1 .. 

1 

1 
4 

2 
2 
2 
2 

.. 

.. 
2 1 
2 

.. 
2 

.. 
2 1 1 

8 
4 

, 
.. I 

1 

I 
.. 
1 .. 

1 
I 

" 

MORETON STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

3 57 2 3 4 H 
2 44 .. 1 3 9 

.. 8 .. .. 2 " .. 7 .. 1 3 .. 
2 97 1 9 6 40 
3 68 .. 6 4 23 

24 2 .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. ~ .. 
29 164 3 12 12 53 

') 119 .. 8 10 32 

MARYBOROUGH STATISTICAL DIVISION 

4 
1 
3 3 4 
2 2 2 

2 

.. 
2 2 .. 2 
2 2 

2 

.. .. 
1 

.. 
1 3 

.. 
5 1 4 
1 .. 
5 1 4 

" 1 .. 
1 15 1 1 

7 1 

2 
2 

2 
2 .. 
2 1 .. .. 
1 1 

1 
2 

.. 
1 
2 

.. 
3 

3 1 
1 

19 11 
8 5 

2 2 .. 3 
32 44 
17 15 
2 2 .. .. 

55 59 
25 23 

4 6 
2 
J 2 

3 
') 

3 

.. .. 1 

1 

.. 

.. 
1 1 

2 

2 .. 
1 

2 1 .. 2 
4 1 

3 
3 1 
4 

4 1 
4 2 

1 

4 2 
4 2 
2 
1 

.. 
1 .. 
1 

.. 
1 

81. 

GRAND Nol 
Total TOTAL 

Forel'D 

24 553 35,908 1. 
18 362 36,709 2. 

2 90 10,403 3. 
3 75 10,538 4. 

62 811 42,601 5. 
40 508 36,790 G. .. 44 342 7. .. ' 2 146 8. 

88 1,498 89,254 9. 
61 . 947 84,183 10 .. 

1 115 9,693 11. 
1 76 10,258 12. 

32 4,735 13. .. 15 5,229 14. 
3 57 8,684 15. 

27 9,268 16. 

') 1,021 17. 
') 953 18. 

533 19. .. 520 20. 
6 1,754 21. 
2 1.790 22-
9 2,048 23. 
5 1,763 24. 

15 4,335 25. 
7 4,073 26. 
2 701 27. 

610 28. 

1 3 826 29~ .. 818 30. 
15 944 31. 

'* 764 32. 
18 1,770 33. 
4 1,582 34. 

65 2,281 35. 
21 1,850 36. 

7 733 37. 
1 705 3t1 . 

94 1,636 39. .. 6 1,169 40. 
1 101 2,369 41. 

7 1,874 42. 
41 2.204 43. -
20 1.719 44. 

22 2,153 45. 
27 2,311 46. 
10 1,986 47. 
7 1,609 48. 

32 4,139 49. 
34 3,920 50. .. 11 1,350 51. 

1 5 1,152 52. 
2 16 1,269 53. 

8 1,057 54. 

.. 11 842 55. 
5 868 56. 
4 1,280 57. 
3 1,185 58. 

15 2,122 59. 
8 2,053 60. 

S 648 61. .. 3 705 62. 
1 13 1,414 63. 
1 3 1,171 64. 
1 18 2,062 65. 
1 6 1,876 66. 



No. 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 

15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
n 
23. 
24. 

25. 
26. 

27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 

31. 
32. 

33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 

45. 
46. 

. 47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 
51. 
52. 
53. 
54. 
55. 
56. 
57. 
58. 

59. 
60. 
61. 
62. 
63. 
64. 

CENSUS OF THB COMMONWBALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.4. - NATIONALITY (I.e. ALLEGIANCE) I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON­
(Exclusive of 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. 
FOREIGN 

BRITISH 
Amel-IA uat-

Flench I Gelman , Greek 
(-N.M. It indicates Nem-lIIunicipal Town) (~ Chin- -f czech-, Eston-iclUl e oslo- Dutch 

(U.S.) dan es yak Ian 

MAR YBOROUGH STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

SHIRES (Continued) -
Noosa -

Cooroy (N.M.) .. M. 551 .. .. .. 1 .. .. 1 .. .. 
F. 516 .. .. .. .. " .. .. .. 

Noosaville-Tewantin (N.M.) M. 892 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
F. 871 .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. 

Re st of Shire .. M. 1,849 .. .. .. 1 5 .. .. 1 .. 
F. 1,601 .. .. .. .. 2 .. .. .. .. 

Total Shire .. M. 3,292 .. .. .. 2 5 .. 1 1 .. 
F. 2,988 .. .. .. .. 2 .. .. .. .. 

Perry .. .. M. 259 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . 
F. 237 .. .. ." .. .. .. . . .. .. 

Tiaro .. .. M. 1,386 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. 2 .. 
F. 1,174 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 2 .. 

Widgee .. .. M. 4,391 .. .. .. .. 15 .. 1 6 1 
F. 3,588 .. .. .. " 11 .. .. 5 .. 

Wondai -
Wondai (N.M.) .. M. 589 1 .. .. .. 3 .. .. .. .. 

F. 605 .. .. .. .. 1 , . .. 1 .. 
Rest of Shire .. M. 1,967 1 1 .. .. 5 .. .. .. .. 

F. 1,660 .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. 2 i .. 
Total Shire .. M. 2,556 2 1 .. .. 8 .. .. .. , . 

F. 2,265 .. .. .. .. 2 .. .. 3 .. 
Woocoo " .. M. 370 .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. 

F. 288 .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. 
Woongarra .. .. M. 1,954 .. .. .. .. 9 .. .. 2 1 

F. 1,712 .. .. .. . . 7 .. .. .. 1 --
TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS M. 22,908 11 .. 4 6 84 2 .. 21 8 

F. 24,637 1 .. 1 
TOTAL SHIRES -

2 63 .. .. 8 3 

Non-municipal Towns .. M. 9,467 2 .. .. 3 16 1 3 10 2 
F. 9,671 .. .. .. .. 15 .. 1 9 1 

Rest of Shires .. M . 30,025 6 1 1 4 84 3 3 33 5 
F. 25,175 1 .. .. .. 50 .. 1 17 2 

TOT AL, DIVISION M. 62,400 19 1 5 13 184 6 6 64 15 
F. 59,483 2 .. 1 2 128 .. 2 34 6 

DOWNS STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Dalby .. .. M. 3,085 3 .. .. 2 21 .. .. 3 1 

F. 3,038 .. .. .. . . 12 .. .. 3 2 
Goondiwindi .. M. 1,458 .. .. 1 .. 7 2 .. .. 4 

F. 1.461 .. .. .. .. 3 2 .. 1 1 
Toowoomba .. .. M. 20,464 9 1 8 3 71 2 3 22 10 

F. 22,276 4 2 2 2 43 2 3 27 7 
Warwick .. .. M. 4,364 1 .. 3 .. 14 .. .. 2 4 

F. 4,723 1 .. .. .. 7 .. .. 2 .. 
r:;HIRES -

Allora .. .. M. 1,088 .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. 
F. 1,009 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

Cambooya .. .. M. 1,017 .. .. .. .. 4 .. .. 1 .. 
F. 818 .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. 

Chinchilla -
Chinchilla (N.M.) M. 1,286 .. .. .. 1 12 .. .. 1 3 

F. 1,256 .. .. .. 1 15 .. .. .. 2 
Rest of Shire .. M . 1,896 .. .. .. 1 7 .. .. 4 .. 

F. 1,511 .. .. .. .. 3 .. .. 2 .. 
Total Shire .. M. 3,182 .. .. .. 2 19 .. .. 5 3 

F. 2,767 .. .. .. 1 18 .. .. 2 2 
Clifton .. .. M. 1,350 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 . . 

F. 1,183 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 2 .. 
Crow's Nest .. M. 1,977 .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. 

F. 1,748 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Glengallan .. .. M. 2,499 .. .. 1 .. 7 .. .. .. .. 

F. 2,116 .. .. .. .. 10 .. .. .. . . 
Inglewood .. .. M. 2,212 1 .. 7 2 17 .. 1 10 9 

F. 1,900 1 .. 2 .. 10 .. .. 3 6 
Jondaryan -

Oakey (N.M.) .. M. 823 .. .. .. 1 4 .. .. .. 2 
F. 800 .. .. .. .. 5 .. .. 1 .. 

Rest of Shire .. M. 2,058 3 .. .. .. 2 .. .. 3 .. 
F. 1,699 1 .. .. .. 5 .. .. 1 

Total Shire .. M. 2,88l 3 .. .. 1 (, .. .. 3 2 
F.!..- .. 2499 1 ' .. ,_ L..-.-!.' .. 10 .. .. 2 .. 

(a) "Irish" nationality is included with "British" nationality for the purpose of this table. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - NATIONALITY. 

MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1.000 PERSONS OR MORE), QUEENSLAND, CENSUI.3OTHJUNE. 19M. 
full-blood Aborlsinals) 

FOREIGN 

Huns" Lat- Leb- Lith- Nor- ROo RUBS- UbaiA1 YIIJO' Odler State-Italian wes" Polish mad- Sw1ss ulan .,ian aDese uaailul Ian lid 
laD laD sl.., Fotel'D less 

MARYBOROUGH STATISTICAL-DIVISION (Continued) 

.. " .. oo oo .. .. .. . , .. .. .. " .. 
oo .. .. .. oo .. oo .. .. .. oo .. .. .. .. .. .. oo 3 .. oo oo .. .. .. .. .. .. 
oo oo .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. oo .. .. .. .. .. I .. 
oo .. .. oo 3 .. oo .. .. .. .. .. 1 . . .. .. .. oo . . .. .. . . .. .. .. .. 1 .. 
oo .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. oo oo .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
" I .. .. .. " .. oo .. .. .. oo .. . . .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 
2 19 5 .. 1 .. 29 .. 2 .. 8 10 2 3 .. 5 5 .. 1 .. 15 .. 3 .. 3 1 2 5 

.. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 3 .. . , .. o' 3 .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 2 .. 2 .. .. 1 .. .. .. 3 .. .. .. .. 3 .. 1 .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. oo .. 2 .. 2 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. " .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 6 .. .. .. .. .. " . , 1 .. .. 3 .. .. 2 1 .. " .. .. . , .. 1 .. .. 4 .. 
7 21 3 .. .. .. 7 .. .. 3 4 6 13 4 
2 18 3 1 .. .. 3 .. .. 2 2 2 6 1 

1 6 1 1 3 .. 3 .. 1 1 1 6 2 1 .. 2 1 .. .. .. 4 .. .. 1 .. 4 3 .. 
7 134 21 2 3 1 63 1 3 2 20 21 12 8 .. 22 14 4 1 .. 23 .. 3 1 6 8 11 9 

15 161 25 § 6 1 73- I 1 4 6 25 33 nil 13 
2 42 18 1 .. 30 .. 3 4 8 14 10 

DOWNS STATISTICAL DIVISION 

2 .. .. .. .. ., 6 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 3 .. .. .. .. .. .. I .. .. .. .. 2 1 3 .. .. 1 .. .. 2 .. .. " .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. oo .. .. 
1 26 3 10 4 3 - 24 .. 1 .. 7 7 8 1~ 
1 20 5 5 2 2 23 .. 2 .. 3 .. 5 12 
1 2 .. 1 .. " 10 .. .. 1 .. .. 1 4 .. .. .. .. .. .. 6 .. 1 .. .. .. .. 3 

1 1 .. .. .. .. 2 .. .. .. I 1 .. 1 
o. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. . . .. 
1 1 2 .. .. 1 2 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
.. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
1 .. . , .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 3 .. .. .. 2 .. .. .. 1 3 2 .. .. .. 3 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. oo 3 .. .. .. 1 4 .. .. .. 2 .. .. .. 1 3 2 .. 
1 .. 3 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 3 .. .. .. . , .. .. .. .. 2 .. .. 1 .. .. I .. -. .. .. .. .. oo .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. 
1 .. .. .. .. .. " . .. .. .. 1 . . 5 .. .. .. .. .. ," .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. 
1 .. .. .. .. .. 2 .. .. .. .. .. 1 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. I .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
1 161 .. .. .. .. 12 .. .. .. 1 6 .. 2 .. 72 .. .. . . .. I .. .. 1 I 2 .. .. 
.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 3 .. 1 .. .. .. . . .. .. ." .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. 1 oo .. 1 .. .. .. . . .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. " .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. 4 .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. 

83. 

GRAND No. 
Total TOTAL 

Parel,D 

2 553 1. .. 516 2. 
3 895 3. .. 871 4. 
8 1,857 5. 
3 1,604 6. 

13 3,305 7. 
3 2,991 8 • .. 259 9. .. 237 10. 
4 1,390 11. 
3 1,177 12. 

104 4,495 13. 
56 3,644 14. 

5 594 15. 
3 608 16. 

14 1,981 17. 
7 1,667 18. 

19 2,575 19. 
10 2,275 20. 

1 371 21. 
1 289 22. 

22 1,976 23-
16 1,728 24. 

204 23,112 25. 
118 24,755 26. 

64 9,531 27. 
41 9,712 28. 

438 30,463 29. 
173 25,348 30. 

706 63,106 31. 
332 59,815 32. 

38 3,123 33. 
21 3,059 34. 
23 1,481 35. 
8 1,469 36. 

237 20,701 37. 
172 22,448 38. 
44 4,408 39. 
20 4,743 40. 

8 1,096 41. 
1 1,0lO 42. 

12 1,029 43. 
1 819 44. 

18 1,304 45. 
19 1,275 46. 
24 1,920 47. 
11 1,522 48. 
42 3,224 49. 
30 2,797 50. 

6 1,356 51. 
3 1,186 52. 
8 1.985 53. .. 1,748 54. 

13 2,512 55. 
11 2,127 56. 

230 2,442 57. 
99 1.999 58. 

11 834 59. 
7 807 60. 

11 2,069 61. 
7 1,706 62. 

22 2,903 63. 
14 2,513 64. --



8 ' " 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO ••• - NATIONALITY (t.e. ALLEGIANCE) I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON­
(Exclusive of 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. 
FOREIGN 

No. BRITISH 
Amer-I I hi 

Freoch I German 
(-N.M. It Indicates NOll-municipal Town) (a) Czech-leu Aust- C n- oslo- Dutch Eston-

Greek 
(U.S.) dan ese yak Ian 

DOWNS STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

SHIRES (Continued) _. 

I 1. i-lillmerran .. .. M. 1,886 .. .. .. 1 12 .. .. 4 1 
2. F. 1,539 .. .. .. .. 12 .. .. 2 .. 

M'lrilla .. 
3. Miles (N.M.) .. M. 577 .. .. .. .. 7 .. .. .. .. 
4. F. 604 .. .. .. .. 5 .. .. .. .. 
5. Res t of Shire .. M. 1,091 .. .. .. " 1 .. .. .. .. 
6. F. 798 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
7. Total Shire .. M. 1,668 .. .. 

I 
.. .. 8 .. .. .. ,. 

8. F. 1,402 .. .. " .. 5 .. " .. . . 
Pittsworth .. 

9. Pittsworth (N.M.) M. 708 .. .. .. .. 6 .. .. .. . . 
10. F. 677 .. .. .. .. 8 .. .. .. . . 
11. Rest of Shire .. M. 1,256 .. .. " .. 4 .. .. .. .. 
12. F. 1,063 .. . , .. .. 5 .. .. .. .. 13. 

I 
Total Shire .. M. 1.964 .. .. . . .. 10 .. .. .. .. 

14. F. 1,740 .. .. .. .. 13 .. .. .. . . 
15. Rosalie .. .. M. 3,540 1 .. .. .. 4 . . .. 5 .. 
16. F. 2,962 .. .. .. I .. 1 .. .. 5 .. 
17. Rosenthal .. .. M. 864 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 3 . . 
18. F. 762 ., .. .. .. I .. .. .. .. . . 

Stan thorpe "-
19. Stanthorpe (N.M.) M. 1.322 1 4 I 5 1 1 3 .. .. 

I 
.. 

20. F. 1,521 .. .. 1 .. 1 1 .. 3 .. 
21. Rest of Shire .. ~1. 2,747 1 .. .. .. 3 .. .. 4 .. 
22. F. 2,276 1 .. .. .. 3 . . .. 4 .. 
23. Total Shire .. M. 4,069 2 .. 4 .. I 8 1 .. 5 3 
24. F. 3,797 1 .. 1 .. 

I 
-1 1 .. 7 . . 

25. Tara . , .. M. I 1,785 .. .. .. 1 2 1 " 1 3 
26. F. 1,304 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 1 
27. Waggamba .. .. M. 1,699 1 .. .. 2 3 .. . . 3 .. 
28. F. 1,206 .. .. .. 

'i I 6 .. . . 1 .. 
29. Wambo .. .. M. 3,710 3 .. .. 16 .. .. 12 2 
30. F. 3,190 .. .. .. .. 13 .. .. 13 3 

31. TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS M. 29,371 13 1 12 5 I 113 

~ I 
3 27 19 

32. F. 31,498 5 2 2 2 65 3 33 10 
TOTAL SHIRES" I 33. Non-municipal Towns .. M. 4,716 1 .. 4 2 34 .. 2 8 

34. F. 4,858 .. .. 1 1 34 ., 4 2 
35. Rest of Shires .. M. 32,675 11 .. 8 8 84 1 51 15 
36. F. 27,084 3 .. 2 .. 69 . . .. 34 10 

I 
37. TOT AL, DIVISION M. 66,762 25 1 24 15 231 6 4 I 80 42 I I 38. F. 63,440 8 2 5 3 168 I 5 3 I 71 22 

ROMA ST ATlSTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS .. 

! 39. Roma .. .. M. 2,105 1 " 1 3 4 .. 1 3 6 
40. F. 2,104 .. " .. " 4 .. .. .. 1 

SHIRES .. I 
Balonne .. I 

41. St. George (N.M.) M. 884 .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. 2 
42. F. 802 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. , . .. 
43. Rest of Shire .. M. 2,285 3 .. .. 3 5 7 1 7 .. 
44. F. 1,490 .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. 
45. Total Shire .. M. 3,169 3 .. .. 3 5 7 1 7 2 
46. F. 2,292 .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. 
47. Bendemere . ' .. M. 889 .. .. .. .. 2 .. .. .. .. 
48. F. 709 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

Boorlnga .. 
49. Mitchell (N.M.) .. M. 698 .. .. .. .. .. .. 2 .. 2 
50. F. 698 .. .. .. .. I 1 .. 2 .. 1 
51. Rest of Shire .. M. 1,015 .. .. n 1 3 .. 

I 
.. .. .. 

52. F. 677 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
53. Total Shire .. M. 1,713 .. .. .. 1 3 .. 2 .. 2 
54. 

I 

F. I 1,375 .. .. .. .. 1 .. 2 .. I 1 
55. Bungil .. .. M. 1,386 1 .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. 
56. F. 1,060 I .. " . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
57. Warroo .. .. M. 988 1 .. .. 2 I .. 1 .. . . 

~ 
F. 652 " .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

59. TOT AL Cl TI ES AND TOWNS M. 2,105 I .. 1 3 

I 
4 .. 1 3 6 

60. F. 2,104 .. .. .. .. 4 .. .. 1 

(a) "Irish" nationality is included with "British" national ity for the purpose of this table. 



85. 

STATE OF QUEENSLAND. _ NATIONALITY. 

MUNICIPAL TOWNS 0,000 PERSONS OR MORE), QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 19M. 
full-blood Aboriginals) 

HW'lS" 
adan 

----.------. ____ r-__ Jr--_.r_--.---,FOrR~E-I-G~N----~--Jr--~----~--~--_.r_--~ GRAND 
1UTAL 

Italian Lat­
vian 

Leb­
anese 

Sis. Ulualn YUBa-
w lall slav 

DOWN:; STATISTICAL DIVISION (<:-ontinued) 

Total 
ForelBn 

-~ -.. T--8l--~~T--~r-- j-T---l- -~ll-~' -lll--~~-T- -~-r--.. --;- r --J-~JTI --::-19 1
1

--:-

.. I .. ., I •• I .. I .. I .. I .. I I 1'5 1,554 2. 

I 1 .. I ::!I I I I. I .. J 7! ;)~t I t 

3 

2 

2 , 
i 

.. I 

, I 

:: ill ~ 1 I I I 2 IX I : :~~~ 'II ~: 
. I .. 1 : I I.: I :: i . I :: i II 2: I ";:j 'I :: 

I I :: i :: ! .. I . I ::! :: Ii r i: ~l ll: 
III ..! .. I I"! -. ! :: 'I' ..! .. 1 ~ ~~ ~:~;~ II ~~: 

", •• I 7 2 I" 3,.. I 1 28 3,5GB 15. .. Ii" i! .... I I 1 f; 2,970 16. 
1 .. •• .. .. I L I.. .. I .. I .. I" .. I" 5 869 I 17. .. ! .. I" .. I .. I .. II" ,,;.. I .. I .. I "!" ,. 762 I' 18. 

15 I .. I I I 4 I ., I 3' I 40 l,3G2 19. 
11.. .. /' 4 I 1 : 2 I 2, 1,54'\ I 20. 

203 I 2 I 1 I 7 I 4 I .. f 4 2 3 235 2,9H2 i 2l. 
149 I 1 I 2 ~ 11 I 2 I ..,' 3 1 I 2 170 :' ,44(, I 22-
2 i8 I 2 I i II I 4 ; .. 1 7 2 I 4 27~ '1,14<) I 23. 
160 I!.. I 2 I I 5 I I 3 I, ..; l I 2 194 3,991 I' 24. 
7, 3 i .. I 'I 4 8 I , , ! 4! 'i l I 7 I 4c1 1,834 I 25. 

2 

2 I 1 .. I 1 I I.. I' ~ 1 3: II 1,315 j 2G. 

3g . .:~ :: I' :: I:: .~ I' ::~ I:: I :: I .. I': :: j :: I! i?, i:;i~ ! ;~: ", I -i .. .. I 2 It.. .. .. :, ). 1: 3 4 j 3,754 ! 29. 

---T-":-~+--":- -" -..:-=--J--~--=-=-t:. ~~~- --':~--I-" ~~.. 32 3,22?~10. 
4 28 I 3 il 1 6 I 4 I 43 .. 1 I 2 7 ;" I II I 18 342 29,713; 3i. 
1 20 I 5 I 5, 2 l 2 ,33 .. 3 I .. I 3 .. ') I 16 221 31,719 I 32. 

2 15 I 1 "i .. 'I .. i 4 II .. II" .. I 3 3 I .. 'II 4 aLA I' ,4,HOO! 33. 
t 11 I .. I ..! .. .. I 4 .. 1 I" 2 I 1 .. .. 63 4,921 i 34. 

I I ij~ l~!::! _ ~ ~--~-J 5~ L _~~J LJ- _~L!-2_1._1~ _~~2~ ;~1 ~?:1~~ J ~~: 
17 458 ~g L~; L __ t_I_1 __ ~.J~ l~;~L_ j _ uJ _ ~LJ __ ~U~lJ~ ll'~_~l~ ~Di~ , ~l~ 

HOMA STATlSTlCA.L [1I\'1.'I()~' --'l-l r-r 
1 

! :: I .. 2 

I 

1 
! 2 2 .. , 

3 H .. I 
i 

3 13 3 I .. 

I 
I 1 I .. I I i 

. 3 

2 3 2 

6 'l 4 
2 1 

1 

1 I I 2 I 
.I , 

-~-'----T-Tl-I~' -T-
.. .. "', I 29 2. <34 139. 2 .. .. 1 10 2,114 40. 

I "', 10 894 1 41. 
I 

2 I 804, 42. 
3 51 2,336 43. 

:: I " I 3 6il:
1 

l:l!l 11: 
I I 710 48. 

i 7" 705 149. I .. 4 702 50 
4 i 1 18 I 1,033 5 1: 

677 52 

25 II 1,718 /53: 

I 
" 4 1,379 54 • 

.. I 2 8 2 'I 4 26 I 1,412 55. 
3 I 1 9 1,069 • 56. 

.. I :: 'II" I ' I I;! g;~ i ;~: ---t---r-.. ----1f---+I-.. -+
I

, - .. -t----:~.. t-·~::·-+------if-----+---7-t-1 --;.;-1-;;134-1 59. 

-_-'--__ '---_,_.-1 ._"_.L..._---'-I __ +. __ -,-.~::...L 2 u 1 i iO I_~~~i..~-=--

.. 1 .. .. .. , . .. .. 

.. I 3 1 .. .. I .. 1 <0 .. .. I .. 4 .. 2 .. .. 2 .. I .. .. • 
I I 

1 7 1 I 2 
, 

I 
.. 

I 
.. 

1 I 
.. 3 .. .. .. .. .. 1 , .. " .. .. . . 

j 
1 .. 

i I 
'. .. .. I 1 

I 
.. I 

1 

.. .. 
i 

.. 
J 

.. .. 
I .. :i. i .. 1 .. . , .. , .. I .. .. I I .. L I .. ! 2 I .. 

j I i I .. .. .. .. .. 
I 



CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALiA, 1954. 

NO.4. - NATIONALITY (I.e. ALLEGiANCE) j LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON­
(Exclusive of 

FOREIGN 

~o LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. BRIT~H 
• (-N.M.- Indicates Non-municipal TOWn)" (0) -A~er. -:--CCb'-lczecb-1 IE iclUl ~1~u~S~~I-- I '-:~ I~II' oslo- Dutch • ~lon- French German Greek 

~S.) ~~ __ .LI _v_a_k_ ... I' ___ l_l_a_n--1 ___ -I ___ --L. ___ _ l.. __ _ 

nOivlA ST ATlSTICAL DIVISION (Continlleo) 

----.[T-OT-A-L-S-H-lR-ES--------i I------r----T--l- I I 
1. Non-municipal Towns M. ! 1,58', . " I .. I .. " .. II" 2 
2. F. I 1,500. ..: ":1 .. ! •• i 1 .. 2 
3. Rest of Shires M. , 6,5('3 is.. . I ;) i l.i I 8 I 2 7 

4 
1 

4. F. : ___ ~~88 ~ ----.. __ L __ ~_ :-~-- '----l---.. -t~..:+-n-' 
I '" • I ,,~ ~ I! Co! t ~ I 5. TOTAL, DIVISION M. I lO,L50, D, .. , • I 'I " 8 5 10 

__ 6_. -'--______________ F. J..~~ __ L ___ :,:,_~_~·_J __ :.·_.L __ " i 5 _ .. i 3 1 ___ --'-___ 2_ 

10 

SOIJTH WESTERN S r t\ TISTICAL DlVISION 

---T~-'I-T-TF-.-S-A-N-D--T-O-W-N-S----------------" .', --:-r---:,---I---II---i
l

-, r 
7, Charlevil!e 
8. 

SHIRES -
9. Bulloa 

10. 
11. Murweh 
12. 

Paroo -
13. Cunnamulla (N.M.) 
14. 
15. Rest of Shire 
16. 
17. TOlal Shire 
18. 
19. Quilpie 
20. 

21. TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS 
22. 

TOT AL SHIRES -

M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
f". 

L.27, I "'. ,. I ,.' .. I !l > I 

:, l "tJ I "i" l 3 2 I 
~ , ' , I 

469 '! I 'I ! J88 ~ 
I 1,696 2' 3 I 
I 1,281 .. I .. I 
,I 

969 ," I' 960 . 
1,395 .. I 10 

I 765 I 3 

I 
2,564 .• I II 
i,72S : .. I 3 

, 1,500 I" I 4 I 

., I 
I .. ! 

1 
1 
5 
2 

2 

2 

8 
3 

r
i 832 '_" __ ~_':_+_--':'-'I ___ ~_--'~ 

2,272 i .. .. I .. I' .. i 8 ~ I .. 

9 
5 

2 

2 

3 

9 
5 

23. Non-municipal Towns 
24. 
25. Rest of Shires 
26. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
l~ . 

I "::: i , i '; I ; ~ I ~ I 1 I 

j~g: '2 :; I 'i '3 i i~ I :~ i :: I 1~ 3 

~~~--l--~ --- ~_~ __ ,_··_I __ ..:~_~ ____ ~_L..::. +-'~---jf-----

2 

27. TOTAL,DlVISION M. i 8,.301' 2 1 I 2 i 31 27 i 7. I 21 16 14 
_2_8_, -'-________________ F_,_-'-' 6.224 , ___ Ll_----.:_L. __ ··~..2...L~L' ___ 'L' __ 6_..L-_,........::.5_ 

ITIES AND TOWNS -. 
29. Gladstone 
30. 
31. Rockhampton 
32. 

Banana -
33. Biloela (N.M.) 
34. 
35. Re st of Shire 
36. 
37.. Total Shire 
38. 
39. Broadsound 
40. 
41. Calliope 
42. 
43. Duaringa 
44. 
45. Fitzroy 
46. 

Livingstone -
47. Yeppoon (N.M.) .. 
48. 
49. Rest of Shire 
50. 
51. Total Shire 
52. 
53. Miriam Vale 
54. 

ROCKHAMPTON STATISTICAL DIVIS[ON 

M. 
F. 
".1. 
i'. 

Ii~~;~ -I -.. 1--·~r ~ II '------.--58~ '11'4~ 3 

I 19,'i75 I 21: I' 1.7 ~ 
I 20,863 I (, i I 4 Ii 44 4 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

683 12 

669 .. I .. I 6 
3,8')6 3 .. I' 6 17 

2,959 '6'. I n 
4,584 3 " I 29 

3 '~i~ .. I I" I 1; 
596 .. i .. I' 

25 
2,040 
1,642 Ii ..: .. I 3 I 
1,053 •• i 2 I 2 i 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

l,~~~ '3! :: I ; II 

M, ::::: ..! "I I 

~: U~~ 7 .. II .. I', : 11~14~ I 
M. 3,647! 8 , 
F. 3,325 17 I 

.. I 

.. I 

., I 

'I 
.. I 

12 
5 

2 

1 
5 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 

~lonto _ ~: ~87§S'~3 :: ,I II 11 II, 

55, ~lonto (N.M.) ~1. .. ! 2 
56, IF. 827 i . 
58. F. 1,204 .. i .. I i. 1:.. 2 

7 

11 
7 

5 
4 

19 
4 

24 
8 

2 
1 
3 
1 

2 

JiL
7' Rest of Shire M. 1,539 .. . : .• I 1· .. I 2 

59. Total Shire M. 2,3 92 ... .. I ~ i .. I .. I 2 
60. . ______________ F_. --, __ 2-,-,0_3_1__"__ .. 1 __ ..'.: . ..1. __ --'-' __ ~_~ __ .L.. ___ 4 _ __"_ ___ 2_ 

(a) I!Irish" nationality is includ<>d with "British" nationality for the pur~osc ... If rhis table. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - NATIONALITY, 

MUNICIPAL TOWNS 0,000 PERSONS OR MORE), QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE. 19M. 
full·blood Aboriginals) 

FOREIGN 

Hunll" Lat- Lebo I Lith-I Nor-
Roo 

Rlla." Ukra III Yllloo Otber Stale- , Tocai ballao Polish lllad- 5,,1 .. '1'1 all viall allele uaolaa i::' 1 •• lall Ian sillY Forelsll Ie.. Forel'l1 

Hm'A STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

.. 2 3 .. .. 3 1 

I 
1 .. 1 :: I .. .. "I .. .. .. .. 1 1 .. .. .. . . .. . . 6 

8 21 4 .. .. 2 13 1 I 3 5 4 : ') 4 109 . .. 5 .. .. .. .. 5 .. 1 .. .. I 1 . . 14 
-- : 

I i I 8 24 8 .. .. 2 17 2 4 .. 5 11 155 .. 5 2 .. 1 .. 6 .. 1 .. 2 1 1 30 

SOUTH WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

-~T 1 .. 1 .. 1 

I 
4 I .. .. 1 .. 1 3 I 1 34 .. .. .. .. .. 1 2 .. .. .. .. .. .. . . 13 

I 

I 
.. 

I 
4 .. .. .. .. I 4 

I 
.. .. .. .. .. .. 1 14 ..• .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 1 

3 2 2 .. 1 .. 7 I .. .. 
I 

1 1 2 2 3 35 .. .. .. .. " .. .. .. .. .. I .. .. . . 3 

1 3 .. 1 .. 2 4 .. 2 .. 2 1 .. .. 22 .. .. .. 1 .. .. 2 .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. 4 
2 .. .. .. 1 .. 2 .. .. 3 .. . . 2 " 22 .. .. 1 .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. 

I 
. . .. 6 

3 3 .. 1 1 2 6 .. 2 3 2 1 2 .. 44 .. .. 1 1 .. .. 3 .. 1 . . .. .. .. " 10 
2 3 .. .. .. 3 17 .. .. . . .. 1 2 1 45 .. .. I .. .. .. .. 6 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 10 

2 1 .. I .. 1 4 .. .. 1 .. 1 3 1 34 .. .. .. .. .. 1 2 .. .. .. .. .. .. . . 13 

1 I 3 .. 1 .. 2 4 .. 2 . . 2 1 .. .. 22 .. .. .. 1 .. " 2 .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. 4 
7 9 2 .. 2 3 30 .. .. 4 1 3 6 5 116 .. .. 1 .. .. .. "1 .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. 20 

~ .... 

10 13 2 2 

i 
2 6 I 38 .. 2 5 3 5 9 6 172 

o. I .. 1 1 . , 1 11 .. 1 .. 1 .. .. . . 37 

ROCKHAMPTON STATISTICAL DIVISION 

.. 1 2 .. .. 4 1 .. " 2 1 1 3 3 33 .. .. 1 .. .. 1 .. .. .. 2 .. .. . . J 9 
1 2 1 .. .. .. 4 1 .. .. 1 2 5 1 144 .. 9 1 .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. 1 2 . . 88 

1 .. 3 .. .. 1 .. 1 1 .. .. .. 2 . . 26 
1 1 3 .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. 16 
1 19 1 .. .. 2 7 4 2 . . 1 5 13 1 101 
1 8 .. .. .. .. 1 1 3 .. .. . . 1 4 36 
2 19 4 .. .. 3 7 5 3 .. 1 5 15 1 127 
2 9 3 .. .. .. 1 1 3 .. .. .. 1 4 52 .. 5 .. .. 1 .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. 2 3 20 
.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 2 .. 1 3 .. .. .. 3 .. 6 .. .. 4 . . 5 31 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . 6 1 .. .. .. 6 21 .. 1 .. .. .. 1 8 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 17 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 3 .. .. .. 1 .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. 19 
.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 4 

.. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. . . .. .. 3 .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

.. 2 .. .. .. .. 3 .. .. .. .. 3 1 .. 35 .. 2 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 21 .. 2 .. .. .. .. 4 .. .. .. .. 3 1 ., 38 

.. 2 .. .. H .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 21 .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. 2 .. .. 4 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

.. .. 3 .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. 1 1 1 12 .. " 2 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 10 

.. .. .. .. .. .. 3 .. 1 .. .. .. .. 2 9 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. 4 .. .. 3 .. .. .. 4 .. 1 .. .. 1 1 3 21 

.- .. 2 .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. 14 

87. 

GRAND No. 1l>TAL 

1.599 1. 
1,506 2. 
6.672 3. 
4,602 4. 

10,405 5. 
8,222 6. 

2.306 7. 
2,211 8. 

483 9. 
189 10. 

1,731 11. 
1,284 12. 

991 13. 
964 14. 

1.417 15. 
771 16. 

2.408 17. 
1.735 18. 
1,545 19. 

842 20. 

2,306 21. 
2,211 22. 

991 23. 
964 24. 

5.176 25. 
3,086 26. 

8,473 27. 
6,261 28. 

3,605 29. 
3.339 30. 

19.719 31. 
20,951 32. 

714 33. 
685 34. 

3,997 35. 
2,995 36. 
4,711 37. 
3,680 38. 

939 39. 
598 40. 

2,071 41. 
1,663 42. 
1,070 43. 

835 44 • 
1,911 45. 
1,643 46. 

1.303 47. 
1,401 48 • 
2,382 49. 
1,945 50. 
3,685 51. 
3.346 52. 

956 53. 
750 54 • 

865 55. 
837 56. 

1,548 57. 
1,208 58. 
2,413 59. 
2,045 60. 



>ifl. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.4. - NATIONALITY (J.e, ALLEGIANCE} I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON. 
(Exclusive of 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. 
FOREIGN 

No. (-N.M.· Indicates Non-lIllllllcipal Town) BRITISH Amer-I Czech-
Eston] 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 

.9. 
10. 

ISHIRES (Continued) -
, !'>.1ount !\'Jore,an -

Mount Morgan (N.M.) 

Re st of Shire 

Total Shire 

Taroom 

Theodore Irrigation Area 

11. NOT INCORPORATED 
12. 

13 •. TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS 

TOTAL SHIRES -14. i 
15. Non-municipal Towns 
16. 
17. Rest of Shires 
18. 
19. NOT INCORPORATED 
20. 

21. 
22. 

TOT Ai.., Dl VISION 

23. CITIES AND TOWNS 
24. 

25. 
26. 

27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 

35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45. 
46 

47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 
51. 
52. 
53. 
54. 
55. 
56. 

57. 
58. I 

59. 
60. 
61. 
62. 

SHIRES -
Atamac 

Barcaldine -
Barcaldine (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire 

Bauhinia 

Belyando -
Clermont (N.M.) .. 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire 

Blackall -
l:llackall (N.M.) " 

Rest 01 Shire 

Total Shire 

Emerald -
Emerald (N.M.) " 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire 

Ilfracombe 

Jericho 

Longreach -
Longreach (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire 

(a,) ! Au~n- Chin- oslo- Dutch cl\n • 
(U.S.u riM ese v"k ---1 ___ 

--'--
ROCKHAMFTO~J STATISTIC AL 11IVISIO'; (Continuerl) 

T~---r~-'-T«----T~-'--'-r---r 

I 2,148 " ,i" III.! /i It ~I. 

F. 
M. 

M, 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

1,981 3 
483 •• I .. I . 3 

422 I ":1 I I' 
2,631 2·1 I 
2,403 •• i 3 I 
1,374 .. I "! .. I 

998 I'" I, 
386 2 I 

2 
.. I 
7 
4 

Ian French German 

3 

:: I 
•• j 

:: I 3J.l .. I .. I'" .. 
M. 50 I .. i.. ..! .. 
F., 5:': t ., I .. I .. i .. I .. .. .. .. 

:: l·l::;::-ll-~:T-·:-II· I:Tl---:·-:-r--.. --.~-.--t--.~-. ';-----1;-

Greek 

18 
7 

~: I 1!:~~~ I 14! .. j ~ i 14 ~~ 'j :: 16 
F. 13,290 II i .. I •• I.. 43 .. 1 8 

~;: ~ --_jL._~~~_~~ __ ::_~ I---::-I--::-+--::-t---::-+--:-:-
M. I 45,067 I' 37

7
! 1: 24 I 16 I 143 i 4 I 3 26 47 

6 
6 

23 
5 

F. I 12 '~_-':"" __ L-_··_L_2...J __ :·J_~~_ ..... I~_4~-'-1 ___ 5_.J. __ l_5---,1_~_18_ 
CENTRAL \vESi·E[1.~; STATiSTIC,\L DIVISION 

M. 
F. 

M. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
C, 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F .. 
M. 
F. 

--- ----i --.,-~ f-~- ----r 'l ., I' .. I .. I., .. .. I .. .. .. I ..!,. .. .. 
970 .. I . I I .. I 1 2 .. 
728, .. 1 " .. I" .. .. 
844 
850 
316 
168 

1,160 
1,018 

928 
699 

792 
782 
917 
582 

1,709 
1,364 

997 
869 
57 L 

13 
1,568 
1,182 

866 
744 
642 
352 

1,508 
1,096 

326 
211 
909 
671 

1,712 
1,609 

602 
3i5 

2.314 
1,984 

: I:: :: I :i I 
::!:: :: t 'i I 
.1 i·· .: I :; I 
I. I ...: 
I. I •• 

" I , 
:: 'I 

I 

I 
3 1 
I. 1 

.. ~ 

3 

.. I 

i 
.. l 

! 

I 

2 .. 
., I 

:: I 
•• I 

.. I 
:: 1 
:: I 
.~ I 

, 

:: II 
7 

:: i 
.. I 
2 i 

, 
3 ; 

'j ! 
..l 

.. I 

'i I 
2 

3 

4 

2 

3 

2 

.• I 

.. I 

~ I 

'4 I , 
.. ! 

3 
3 
3 
1 
6 
4 ! 
2 

.. 

I 
r 

!! I 

.: I 
1 I 
.. _L 

:: I 

.. I 

2 

2 

1 j 

2 

1 
2 
2 
2 
4 

4 

3 

7 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

(a) "Irish" nationality is included with "British" nationality for the P'l'POSP of this table. 



89. 

STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - NATIONALITY. 

MUNICIPAL TOWNS 0,000 PERSONS OR MORE), QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, J954. 
full-blood Aboriginals) 

FOREIGN 
GRAND No. Lat- Lebo Lith- Nor-

RusB' UIu,,11l YUBO- Other State- Total TOTAL 
viM allese ualliall well- Polish lao S",I&11 lao slav Forelso less Forelllrl Ian 

]\()CKJ IMiPTON ST ATISnC i\L mVISICI>, (Continued) 

') 1 ') 20 2,168 1. 
3 r,984 2. 
3 48(, 3. .. .. 422 4 • 

5 1 5 23 2,654 5. 
3 2,406 6. 

2 2 2 9 1,383 7. 
998 8. 

3 14 400 9. 
4 325 10. 

50 11. 
52 12. 

3 3 4 5 2 2 3 8 4 177 23,324 13. 
9 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 97 24,290 14. 

6 7 2 2 4 6 61 5,050 15. 
1 5 29 4,907 16. 

33 4 4 27 4 9 1 16 18 14 262 17.143 17. 
10 1 1 9 2 1 10 92 13,382 18. 

50 19. 
52 20. 

3 36 13 9 10 3 3 21 30 24 500 45,567 21. 
2 20 7 1 9 4 1 3 II 218 42,631 22. 

CENTRAL 'PESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

.. I 23 • J 
24. 

4 4 15 985 25. 
1 1 729 26. 

1 1 7 851 27. 
3 1 4 854 28. 
1 6 9 325 29. .. .. 2 170 30. 
2 7 16 1,176 31. 
3 1 6 1,024 32. 

6 934 33. 
699 34. 

4 9 801 35. .. 3 4 786 36. 
5 2 1 2 2 16 933 37. 

1 2 584 38. 
2 6 2 6 2 25 1,734 39. 

1 3 6 1,370 40. 

2 2 18 1,015 41. 
1 1 870 42. 

4 2 3 11 582 43. 
313 44. 

4 2 4 3 29 1,597 45. 
1 1 1,183 46. 

3 1 19 885 47. 
1 4 748 48. 

1 3 3 15 657 49. 
2 354 50. 

I , 
6 4 34 1,542 51. 

1 6 1,102 52. 
2 6 332 53. .. .. 1 212 54. 
8 2 20 929 55. 

671 )6. 

.. 6 3 1 .. 22 1,734 57. .. 2 1 3 1 7 1,616 58. 
4 3 1 16 618 59. 

375 60. 
4 6 3 4 1 38 2,352 61. 

2 ,. 1 3 7 1,991 62. 



)0. 

No. 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

5. 
6. 

7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 

11. 
12. 

13. 
14. 

15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 

23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 

29. 
30. 

31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 

35. 
36. 

37. 
38. 

39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 

43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 

49. 
50. 
51. 
57. 
53. 
54. 

55. 
56. 
57. 
58. 
59. 
60. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.4. - NATIONALITY (i.o. ALLEGIANCE) , LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON­
(Exclusive of 

FOREIGN 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. DRITISH 

Arner- Austl~bin- Cz.ecb-(·N.M." Indicates Non-mWliclpal Town) (a) Eston-
iCM dan ese oslo- Dutch ian French German Greek 
(U.S.) val:: 

CENTRAL I'. ESTFIZN STATISTICAl. DI\'JSIO~ (Continued) ~ 

SHIRES (Continued) - ! 2 I Peak Downs •• .. ~.1. 500 l .. .. 1 1 . . 
F. 

i 
3D 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

TaflJbo .. .. ;·1. 587 1 .. .. 2 4 .. 
F. ~~~430 _. .. .. .. 1 .. . . .. 

TOT AL CITIES A.."lD TOWNS ;1. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . 
F. .. .. " 

., .. .. .. .. .. 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Tovms .. r"1. 5,211 4 .. 10 10 o. 1 5 8 
F. 

I 
4,854 .. .. .. 4 .. .. .. . . 

Rest of Shires .. M. 7,7(,S l 4 .. , 
13 13 1 4 16 2 ~ 

F. ~~-~-~~-~~~ .. .. .. 2 " I . . 3 .. 
TOT AL, DIVISION ,I, 

I 
12,479 I 8 19 23 1 5 21 10 

F. 9,6~ .. .. 6 .. .. 3 .. 
FAR WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

....... -

--·~l 
--,---_._--

CITIES AND TOWNS M. 
F. 

SHIRES -
Barcoo M. (,50 3 4 

F. 33,1 
Ooulia M. 489 2 

F. 271 
Diamantina M. 176 

F. 57 
I sisford [..1. 470 3 

F. 321 3 
Winton -

Winton (N .,,1.) M. 738 8 
F. 641 5 

Rest of Shire "I. 745 2 3 3 
F. I 374 

Total Shire M. I 1,483 11 3 
F. L 1,015 ~ .. 

. .-..:..-
TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS M. I F. I 

TOT AL SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns .. M. 738 8 I 

F. 641 'i 
R est of Shires M. 2,530 6 2 10 

F. 1,357 .. . 4 ----_ .. 
TOT AL, DIVISION M. 3,268 10 

F. 1,998 .. .. .. .. 5 4 

I-!ACK1\Y STATISTICAL DIVISTO."i 

CITIES AND TOWNS - -=r:-~Iackay ;,1. 7,158 .j 4 42 
F. 7,423 33 2 2 

SHiRES -
Mirani ~1. 2,720 57. 8 1 

F. 2.133 .. I 26 
Nebo 1.1. 280 

F. 16) I 

Pioneer - I Mackay North (N.M.) ~!. 1,765 2 .. 6 7 3 
F. 1,730 1 .. 

I 
5 1 

Rest of Shire M. 5,885 ') ... 2B 4 13 
F. 4,552 1 17 2 

Total Shire \c~ • 7,650 7 

I 
.. 

I 
4 34 4 20 4 

F. 6,282 2 22 2 1 
Proserpine - , I Proserpine (N.M.) M. 1,153 .. 

I 
;: 

F. 1,013 I Rest 01 Shire 1\1. 1,306 6 
F. 1,00:- .. I 1 I 

Total Shire hi. 2,459 2 I 
2 I 8 

£'. 2,OW .. " 2 
Sarina - I Sarin a (N.M.) ~l. 3 2 3 

F. I 
Rest 01 Shire M. 

I 

2 3 
F.' I 1 2 

Total Shire :VI. ·i I 3 5 4 
F. .. .. I .. .L_ ... 2 2 

(a) "Irish" nationality is included with ~I3ritish~ nationalitv for the purpose of this table. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. _ NATIONAUTY. 

MUNICIPAL TOWNS 0.000 PERSONS OR MORE), QUEENSLAND, CENSlB. 30TH JUNE, i •. 
full-blood Aboriginals) 

HUlls- ItllUan 
,dan 

.. 1 .. .. 
8 .. 
3 .. 
.. .. .. .. 
1 3 .. 3 

15 9 
3 " 

16 12 
3 3 

2 

.. 
2 

3 

3 

3 .. 
2 2 

2 5 

4 24 
1 11 

4 '80 
1 16 .. 1 

.. 
.. 10 .. 2 
1 I 182 
1 56 
1 192 
1 58 

.. 8 .. 4 .. 52 .. 14 .. 60 .. 18 

2 1 .. .. .. 39 .. 2 
2 40 .. 2 

Lat­
vian 

2 
1 .. .. 
.. .. 
.. .. 
8 
2 

8 
2 

2 

2 

2 

1 .. 
.. .. .. 
.. 
1 .. .. .. 
1 .. 

'" .. .. .. 
.. .. 
.. .. 
2 .. 
2 .. 

.. 

.. .. .. 

.. .. 
8 
3 
1 .. 
9 
3 

.. 

.. 

.. .. 
.. .. .. 
.. 
.. .. .. .. .. .. 
.. .. .. .. 
.. .. 
.. .. .. .. .. .. 

FOREIGN 

Nor- Ro-
we- Polish mad~ Russ- S I ulttalft y.,.,. Other St.... Total 

.. lall w II I... .1.,. Forel-a Ie.. Forel,a Ian laa .. 

CENTRAL WESTERN STATISTICAl. DIVISION (Continued) 

.. 1 4 .. " .. 1 .. .. 2 16 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. 1 .. .. .. 1 1 1 1 23 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . 1 5 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. " .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
1 1 10 .. " .. 1 3 2 1 75 .. .. 4 .. .. .. . . 1 3 2 20 
1 1 35 .. .. 1 4 4 4 15 153 
1 .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. 2 14 

2 2 45 .. ., 1 5 7 6 16 228 
1 .. 5 .. .. .. .. 1 3 4 34 

E' AR WESTEHN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

5 5 24 
1 2 

1 4 
,. 
6 

2 5 13 
3 

14 .. .. .. " 5 
2 2 1 1 15 

2 2 2 29 .. .. " 5 

14 .. .. .. .. 5 
4 8 1 2 6 2 8 62 

1 5 

4 8 2 6 2 9 76 .. I .. 1 10 

MACKAY ST ATISTICAL DIVISION 

.. 2 2 .. 4 .. .. 1 6 8 127 .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 2 2 54 

2 ., 2 I, .. .. .. 2 3 1 160 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 43 .. .. .. .. " .. .. . , 1 .. 2 . , .. .. .. .. " .. .. .. .. .. 
.. .. .. . . .. 1 .. .. . . .. 30 .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. 9 .. 4 2 1 1 . . 3 6 4 4 264 .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. 1 .. 79 .. 4 2 1 1 1 3 6 4 4 294 .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. 1 .. '88 

.. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. 1 .. 16 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 5 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 1 1 64 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 16 .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. 1 2 1 80 .. .. . .. . . .. .. .. . . 1 21 

.. 1 1 .. .. .. .. .. 2 18 .. .. " .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. 1 .. .. 3 1 .. 54 .. 
:~ 

.. .. .. .. . . .. 6 .. 1 .. .. 3 1 2 72 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 7 

GRAND 
TOTAL 

516 
302 
610 
435 

.. 
, . 

5,286 
4,874 
7.421 
4,844 

12,707 
9,718 

674 
336 
493 
271 
182 
57 

483 
324 

752 
646 
760 
374 

1,512 
1,020 

752 
646 

2,592 
1.362 

3.344 
2.008 

7,285 
7,477 

2,880 
2,176 

282 
165 

1,795 
1,739 
6,149 
4,631 
7,944 
6,370 

1,169 
1,018 
1,370 
1,021 
2,539 
2,039 

1,083 
900 

1,042 
765 

2,125 
1,665 

91. 

Nol 

1. 
2 • 
3. 
4. 

5 • 
6: 

7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 

11. 
12. 

13. 
14. 

t5. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19 •. 
20. 
21. 
22. 

23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 

29. 
30. 

31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 

35. 
36. 

37. 
38. 

39. 
40. 
41. 
42 • 

43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 

49. 
50. 
51. 
52. 
53. 
54. 

55. 
56. 
57. 
58. 
59. 
60. 



92. 

No. 

1. 
2. 

3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

7. 
8. 

9. 
lD. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 

15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 

27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 

33. 
34. 

35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 

39. 
40. 

41. 
42. 

43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 

49. 
50. 
51. 
52. 
53. 
54. 

55. 
56. 
57. 
58. 
59. 
60. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.4. - NATIONALITY (I.e. ALLEGIANCE) : LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON­
(Exclusive of 

FOREIGN 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. BRITISH 

~:r-I Aust-I Chin. 
Czech· 

German \ Greek 
(-N.M. II Indicates Non-munlclpal Town) (,,) Eaton· 

(U .5.) rIlitll ese 
oslo· Dutch lall French 
vak 

MACKAY STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

TOTAL C !TIES AND TOWNS M. 7,158 4 .. .. 4 42 .. .. 16 9 
F. 7,423 .. .. .. 1 33 .. .. 2 2 

TOT AI.. SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns .. M. 3,983 3 3 1 3 11 .. .. 8 5 

F. 3,642 1 .. .. .. 7 .. .. 1 .. 
Rest of Shires .. M. 11,179 6 3 .. 7 88 1 5 25 2 

F. 8,614 1 .. .. .. 45 . . 2 2 .. 
TOT AL, DIVISION M. 22,320 13 6 1 14 141 

• ~ j 
5 49 16 

F. 19.679 2 .. .. 1 85 2 5 2 

TOWNSVILLE ST ATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Bowen .. .. M. 1,833 2 .. 2 .. .. .. 1 1 .. 

F. 1.724 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. 2 o • 

Charters Towers .. M. 3.458 2 .. 13 .. 2 .. . . 1 .. 
F. 3,475 2 .. .. .. . . .. .. .. . . 

Townsville .. .. M. 20,122 22 2 80 6 19 .. 2 17 29 
F. 19.746 7 2 29 2 8 .. 4 19 15 

SHIRES -
Ayr -

Ayr (N.M.) .. M. 3,487 4 .. 6 1 8 1 2 6 5 
F. 3,315 2 .. .. .. 8 .. .. 6 5 

Home Hill (incl. M. 1,334 .. .. .. .. 8 .. .. .. 9 
Car stairs) (N. M.) !<" 1,215 .. .. .. .. 4 .. .. .. 4 

Rest of Shire .. M. 2,754 1 .. .. 6 6 .. 3 13 :; 
F. 2,024 " .. .. .. 3 1 .. :; 6 

Total Shire .. M. 7,575 5 .. 6 7 22 1 :; 19 19 
F. 6,554 2 .. .. .. 15 1 .. 11 15 

Dalrymple .. .. M. 1,123 2 .. 1 .. 1 .. .. 1 .. 
F. 778 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. J' 

Thutingowa .. .. M. 1,568 .. .. 4 1 8 .. .. 4 .. 
F. 934 .. .. .. .. 5 .. .. 1 .. 

Wangaratta -
Collinsville-Scottville M. 977 .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. . . 
(N.M.) .. F. 876 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

Rest of Shire .. M. 1,761 1 1 6 1 13 .. .. 3 .. 
F. 1,284 .. .. 2 .. 6 .. .. 2 .. 

Total Shire .. M. 2.738 1 1 6 1 13 .. .. 3 .. 
F. 2,160 .. .. 2 .. 6 .. .. 2 .. 

TOT AI.. CITIES AND TOWNS M. 25,413 26 2 95 6 21 .. 3 19 29 
F. 24,945 10 2 29 2 8 .. 4 21 15 

TOTAL SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns .. M. 5,798 4 .. 6 1 16 1 2 6 14 

F. 5,406 2 .. .. .. 12 .. .. 6 9 
Rest of Shires .. M. 7,206 4 1 11 8 28 .. 3 21 5 

F. 5,020 .. .. 2 .. 14 1 . . 8 6 

TOT AI.. , DIVISION M. 38,417 34 3 
, 

112 15 65 1 8 46 48 
F. 35,371 12 2 31 2 34 1 4 35 30 

CAIRNS ST ATISTICAL DIVISION . 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Cairns .. .. M. 10,376 8 5 37 7 43 5 5 26 10 

F. 9.962 6 4 5 3 35 8 .. 30 3 
SHIRES -

Atherton -
Atherton (N.M.) .. M. 1.186 1 .. 1 .. 3 1 3 1 4 

F. 1,277 .. .. 1 .. 3 ., 2 4 3 
Rest of Shire .. M. 1,451 2 .. 5 .. 7 . . 2 9 .. 

F. 1,104 .. .. .. .. 2 .. .. 2 1 
Total Shire .. M. 2,637 3 .. 6 .. 10 1 5 10 4 

F. 2,381 .. .. 1 .. 5 . . 2 6. 4 

Cardwell -
Tully (N.M.) .. M. 1,411 3 .. .. 4 3 3 .. 8 10 

F. 1,151 2 .. .. .. 3 1 1 1 2 
Rest of Shire .. M. 1,131 .. .. .. 5 3 .. .. -4 1 

F. 771 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. 
Total Shire .. M. 2,542 3 .. .. 9 6 3 .. 12 11 

F. 1,922 2 .. .. .. 3 1 1 2 2 
Douglas-

Mossman (N.M.) .. M. 784 .. .. .. .. 2 .. .. 3 .. 
F. 627 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 2 .. 

Rest of Shire .. M. 832 .. .. 4 .. .. .. .. 3 1 
F. 637 .. .. 2 .. .. .. .. 1 .. 

Total Shire .. M. 1.616 .. .. 4 .. 2 .. .. 6 1 
F. 1,264 .. .. 2 .. .. .. .. 3 .. 

(a) "Irish" nationality is included with "British" nationality for the purpose of this table. 



STATE tiP QUEENSLAND. - NATIONALITY. 

MUNICIIIAL TOWNS (1,000 IIERSONS OR MORE), QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 19$4. 
KuU-Mood Aborisiaals) 

FOREIGN 

93. 

GRAND 

POliShl 
No, nUD," lat- Leb- Lith· Nor- Ro- Russ-I I !Uluaij yuga-I. Other J state-J Total 

lCTAL 
aflu ItaUIlii vi aD uanlaD wes' mall- iall Sw 811 lao slav FotelSII lC88 Foreig .. aaeae ian 11111 -

.. 
8 
4 

2 
2 

15 

17 
2 

3 

52 
24 

125 
47 

119 
86 

279 
90 

523 
223 

1 

66 
18 

1 

2 

3 

11 
14 

2 

6 
2 
8 
2 

4 
1 

~<I i\CKAY 5'1' ATI5nCAL IJIVIS[(lN (r~ontinncJ) 

r01\ NSVILLE ST A nSTICAL r ll\ISJON 

1 
4 
! 

.. I 1 .. 
1 I 

2 

2 

52 
41 

6 
3 
4 
2 

16 
1 

26 
6 
2 

5 

2 
1 

5 
3 

2 
1 

2 

12 

12 
5 

4 
3 
4 

11 
5 

19 
8 
I 

6 
2 

4 .. 
18 
7 

11 
3 
3 
1 

56 
16 
70 
20 

3 

8 

2 

3 

5 

B 
2 

5 
6 

5 
2 

10 
8 

127 
54 

1:1 
25 . 

~:: II 86 
147 
97 

424 
131 
765 
314 

13 .. 
101 
24 

3 

7,285 
7,477 

i,843 
1,728 
3,483 
3,478 

20,510 
19,961 

3,681 
3,401 
1,481 
1,312 
3,178 
2,155 
8,340 
6,868 
1,136 

778 
1,669 

958 

1. 
2. 

9. 
10. 
11. 

I
, 12. 

13. 
14. 

15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 

980 27. 
876 28. 

t 35 1,796 29. 
1 11 .1,295 30. 
1 38 2,776 31. 

H .. .. 1 11 2,171 32. 
-----+------~ .. -.--+----+----- ---·I-----T----~·----T_--_r-----r_--~----_T- --r------;-------4 

9 
5 

56 
24 

11 
14 

4 4 52 25 2 12 13 13 29 423 25,836 33. 
1 2 41 1 3 3 7 5 7 18 222 25,167 34. 

2 245 2 .. 1 10 •• 1 2 1 8 16 5 344 6,142 35. 
2 133 .... 5 1 .. 3 4 6 183 5,589 36 

---:-.;-< --I---6-::-:--1---~-:--t---: 1-: -,f------:-j-il---:;- -;H--:-~ -1"'-< ~ :~--r--:j-:< -t----;:---j--1-:-!---jr--2-~~-I-,-::-::--f----·-~-~:-~4-~-----j ;;: -___ --'-_____ -'-___ -'---__ -----' __ .-.--:..L_J ___ ~_ __ ___ '-____ L ____ , _____ -'--____ ~ __ ~~ ____ ~_____ '----.«_ 

CAIRNS STATISTICAL DIVISION 

7 69 8 .. 3 10 54 T: 1 41 (, .. 1 . . 55 .. 4 
• I .. 9 .. 1 .. .. S .. ! . . .. Ii .. . . .. .. () .. I .. 

2 145 4 .. .. 1 5 .. . . 

5 6 18 51 416 10,792 41. 
4 5 34 266 10,228 42. 

2 1 4 37 1,223 43. 
1 1 27 1,304 44. 

2 6 30 222 1,673 45. .. 85 .. .. 1 .. 2 .. .. 2 2 97 1,201 46. 
2 154 4 1 .. , 

10 <, .. .. 2 4 7 34 259 2,896 47. .. 91 .. .. 1 .. 8 .. .. 3 3 124 2.505 48. 

4 73 12 .. 2 2 8 .. 3 8 10 14 168 1,579 49. . , 38 6 .. 1 .. 4 .. .. .. 5 2 12 78 1,229 50. .. 218 .. .. 4 .. 9 .. .. 4 6 4 7 275 1,406 51. .. 50 .. .. .. .. 3 .. .. 4 1 1 60 831 52. 
4 291 12 .. 6 2 17 .. 3 5 2 4 14 21 443 2,985 53. .. 88 6 .. 1 .. 7 .. . . 9 3 13 138 2,060 54. 

.. 19 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 9 " .. .. .. " .. .. .. 116 1 .. 3 .. 

I 
2 .. .. .. 27 .. .. .. .. " " .. .. 135 1 .. 3 .. 2 .. .. .. 36 .. .. .. .. " .. .. J

.: :: 

.. 
*- .' ... . . .. . . 

4 5 5 38 822 55. 
1 .. 12 639 56. 

5 3 1 139 971 57. .. 1 31 668 58. 
9 8 6 177 ~,793 59. 

1 1 43 1.307 60. 



94. 

No. 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 

11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 

17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 

23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27-
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 

35. 
36. 

37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 

43. 
44. 

45. 
46. 

47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 

51. 
52. 

53. 
54. 
55. 
56. 
57. 
58. 

59. 
60. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.4. - NATIONALITY (I.e. ALLEGIANCE) , LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON­
(Exclusive of 

FOREIGN 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. BRITISH 

Amer· AUst-! Chin.! Czech-
French I (-N.M. - Indicates Non.mWllcipal Town) (a) 

'can Dutch Eston-
German Greek 

(U.S.) dan esc ~S;- ian 

CAIRNS STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

SHIRES (Continued) -
Eacham .. M. 2.056 .. .. .. 1 4 .. .. .. . . 

F. 1,793 .. .. .. .. .. .. . . 1 2 
Herberto!l .. .. M. 2.051 1 .. 1 9 14 1 3 19 2 

F. 1,895 .. 1 .. .. 7 .. .. 5 1 
Hinchinbrook -

Ingham (N.M.) M. 1.832 5 .. 21 .. .. 1 3 .. 2 
F. 1.734 1 .. 6 .. .. .. .. . . 1 

R est of Shire .. M. 3.498 1 1 .. 15 11 1 5 16 3 
F. 2.497 1 .. 1 1 .. .. .. 3 .. 

Total Shire .. M. 5,330 6 1 21 15 11 2 8 16 5 
F. 4,231 2 .. 7 1 .. .. .. 3 1 

Johnstone -
Innisfail (incl. Innisfail M. 3,283 3 1 16 4 11 .. 4 10 26 
East) (N.M.) .. F. 3,041 2 .. 8 1 5 .. 2 . . 13 

Rest of Shire .. M. 4,051 2 5 2 5 11 .. .. 15 24 
F. 2,935 1 .. .. .. 5 .. .. 4 5 

Total Shire .. M. 7,334 5 6 18 9 22 .. 4 25 50 
F. 5,976 3 .. 8 1 10 .. 2 4 18 

Mareeba -
Mareeba (N.M.) .. M. 1,650 1 1 6 .. 1 .. . . 4 2 

F. 1,638 .. .. 6 .. 1 .. .. 4 3 
Rest of Shire .. M. 2,300 .. 1 6 3 7 .. .. 6 . . 

F. 1,559 .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. 3 5 
Total Shire .. M. 3,950 1 2 12 3 8 .. .. 10 2 

F. 3,197 
Mulgrave -

.. .. 6 1 1 .. .. 7 8 

Babinda (N.M.) .. M • 828 1 .. . . .. 6 .. 2 2 
F. 716 .. .. .. 1 1 . . .. .. 2 

Edmomon-Hambledon M. 740 3 .. 1 2 5 .. I .. .. 
(N.M.) .. F • 591 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. 

Gordonvale (N.M.) M. 1,001 .. .. .. .. 2 . . 2 .. 3 
F. 951 .. .. .. .. 1 1 .. 2 2 

Rest of Shire .. M. 4,001 7 1 4 7 11 6 5 34 16 
F. 3,465 1 3 .. .. 6 2 .. 10 .. 

Total Shire .. M. 6,570 11 1 5 9 24 6 8 36 21 
F. 5.723 1 3 .. 1 8 3 .. 13 4 

NOT INCORPORATED .. M. 372 .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. 
F. 383 1 .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS M. 10,376 8 5 37 7 43 5 5 26 10 
F. 

TOTAL SHIRES -
9,962 6 4 5 3 35 8 .. 30 3 

Non-municipal Towns .. M. 12,715 17 2 45 10. 33 5 13 28 49 
F. 11,726 5 .. 21 2 14 2 5 14 26 

Rest of Shires .. M • 21,371 13 
I 

8 22 45 68 8 15 106 47 
F. 16,656 3 4 3 2 20 2 .. 30 14 

NOT INCORPORATED .. M. 372 .. .. .. .. .. .. " .. .. 
F. 383 1 .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. 

TOTAL, DIVISION M. 44,834 38 15 104 62 144 18 33 160 106 
F •. 38.727 15 8 29 7 69 12 6 74 43 

PENINSULA STATISTICAL DIVISION 

OTIES AND TOWNS -

4 I! 
Thursday Island .. M. 899 .. .. 4 .. .. .. 2 .. 

F. 1.132 .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
SHIRES -

Cook .. .. M. 854 .. .. .. 1 . . .. 1 3 . . 
F. 682 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

NOT INCORPORATED .. M. 1.465 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
F. 1.427 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS M. 899 .. .. 4 .. 4 .. .. 2 . . 
F. 1.132 " .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. 

TOT AL SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns .. M. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

F. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Rest of Shires .. M. 854 .. .. .. 1 .. .. 1 3 .. 

F. 682 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
NOT INCORPORATED .. M. 1.465 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

F. 1.427 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
TOTAL, DIVISION M. 3,218 .. .. 4 1 4 .. 1 5 .. 

F. 3.241 .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
(a) 'Irish" nationality is included with "British" nationality for the purpose of this table. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - NATIONALITY. 

MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), QUEENSLAND. CENSUS. 30TH JUNE. 1954. 
full-blood Aborisinala) 

FOREIGN 

Ilallanl 
HlIDs- Lat- Leb- Lhh- Nol'" ROo Ruaa- Ubahl Y.I<'" Other State-arian "Ian uanlan wel- Poli.h .. all- lall SWill allele 

ian lall 'Iaa ala. Fotelall leu 

- CM',',JS STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

.. 6 .. .. .. .. . . 1 .. .. . . 3 . . 2 .. 6 .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. 2 . . 4 2 37 .. 1 .. 2 21 1 2 4 1 16 6 13 .. 15 oo .. oo 1 8 .. 1 2 .. 7 .. .. 
1 209 .. oo 1 .. oo 1 oo oo .. 1 8 3 1 109 .. .. .. oo .. .. .. .. . . .. 2 1 18 913 4 .. 4 3 22 10 1 .. 14 42 58 17 .. 249 .. .. .. .. 4 . . 1 .. 4 4 12 4 19 1,122 4 .. 5 3 22 11 1 .. 14 43 66 20 1 358 .. .. oo .. 4 .. 1 . .. 4 4 14 5 

2 110 1 1 1 oo 14 .. 2 1 3 5 16 5 .. 53 .. .. oo .. 1 .. oo .. .. 1 3 .. 2 914 2 .. 7 1 II 1 .. .. 7 42 27 10 1 227 .. .. oo oo .. .. . . .. oo 6 3 5 4 1,024 3 1 8 1 25 1 4 1 10 47 43 15 1 280 .. .. .. . . 1 .. .. .. .. 7 6 5 

2 28 2 .. .. oo .. .. .. 1 .. 1 1 . . 1 16 .. .. .. oo " .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 160 3 .. .. .. 9 .. 1 oo .. 23 29 9 .. 77 .. .. oo .. 10 .. .. .. .. 7 ,6 .. 
3 188 5 .. oo .. 9 .. 1 1 oo 24 30 9 1 93 oo .. oo .. 10 .. .. oo .. 7 6 .. 
.. 48 .. oo .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. 5 
oo 25 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. oo .. 2 1 
2 92 .. .. .. 1 4 .. .. 1 2 .. .. .. .. 23 .. .. .. .. 2 .. .. .. 2 .. 1 2 .. 9 .. .. .. 2 .. .. .. .. . . .. 3 .. .. 10 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. 10 560 2 .. 2 1 11 .. 5 2 3 25 25 12 1 124 .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 2 .. 3 2 1 12 709 2 .. 2 4 15 .. 5 3 5 26 28 17 1 182 .. .. .. .. 2 . . 1 2 2 3 5 4 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. oo .. .. 

" .. .. .. .. .. " .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

~~ ~~ 
7 69 8 .. 3 10 54 .. 3 5 18 51 1 41 6 .. 1 .. 55 .. 4 oo 5 34 

11 597 15 2 4 5 31 1 5 4 6 22 44 36 
2 289 6 .. 1 .. 13 .. .. .. 2 6 12 17 

35 3,069 16 1 20 8 90 13 9 7 30 174 158 101 2 860 .. .. 1 1 27 . . 3 4 4 33 26 18 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. oo .. -
53 3,735 39 3 27 23 175 14 17 16 52 222 220 188 '5 1,190 12 .. 3 1 95 " 7 4 17 53 43 69 

GRAND No. 
Tow 1UTAL 

For.i,1l 

17 2,073 1. 
15 1,808 2. 

156 2,207 3. 
48 1,943 4. 

256 2,088 5. 
121 1,855 6. 

1,159 4,657 7. 
284 2,781 8. 

1,415 6,745 9. 
405 4,636 10. 

236 3,519 11. 
89 3,130 12. 

1,088 5,139 13. 
257 3,192 14. 

1,324 8,658 15. 
346 6,322 16. 

50 1,700 17. 
31 1,669 18. 

258 2,558 19. 
109 1,668 20. 
308 4,258 21. 
140 3,337 22. 

65 893 23. 
32 748 24. 

114 854 25. 
31 622 26. 
21 1,022 27. 
16 967 28 • 

749 4,750 29. 
156 3,621 30. 
949 7,519 31. 
235 5,958 32. .. 372 33. 

2 385 34. 
--

416 10,792 35. 
266 10,228 36. 

985 13,700 37. 
437 12,163 38. 

4,063 25,434 39. 
1,057 17,713 40. 

oo 372 41. 
2 385 42. 

5,464 50,298 43. 
1,762 40,489 44. 



No. 

1. 
2. 

3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 

9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 

29. 
30. 

31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 

37. 
38. 

39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 
51. 
52. 
53. 
54. 
55. 
56. 
57. 
58. 
59. 
60. 
61. 
62. 
63. 
64. 
65. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.4. - NATIONALITY H.e. ALLEGIANCE) , LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON· 
(ElCclusive of 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. 
(-N.M. "Indicates Non-mWllcipal Town) 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Hughenden .. M . 

F. 
SHIRES -

Barkly Tableland M. 
F. 

Burke M. 
F. 

Carpentaria M. 
F. 

Cloncurry 
C!oncurry (N.M.) •• M. 

F. 
Mr. fsa (N.M.) M. 

F. 
Re St of Shire M. 

F. 
Total Shire M. 

F, 
Croydon ~j. 

F~ 
Etheridge M. 

Flinders M. 
[7. 

McKinlay M. 
F. 

Wyangarie (c) M. 
F. 

NOT INCORPORATED M. 
F. 

TOT AL CITIES AND TO'l':'NS M. 
F. 

TOT AL SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns .. M. 

F. 
Rest of Shires ~1. 

F. 
NOT INCORPORATED !\L 

F .. 

TOTAL, DIVISION ~I. 

F. 

ST ATISTICAL DIViSIONS, ETC. -
MetropolItan Area of Brisbane M. 

F. 
Moreton M. 

F. 
Maryborough M. 

F. 
Downs M. 

F. 
Roma M. 

F. 
South Western M. 

F. 
Rockhampton ~!. 

F. 
Central Western M. 

F. 
Far Western •• M. 

F. 
Mackay M. 

F. 
Townsville .. M. 

F. 
Cairns ~!. 

L 
Peninsula 1\1. 

F. 
North Western M. 

F. 

FOREIGN 
BRITISH 

French I~erman Amer- Czech-(a) 
lean AU9t- Chin- oslo- Dutch Eston-

Greek 
(U,S.) dan ese vall. ian 

'-----
NORTll WESTERN STi\Tl:"nCAL DIVl.·;rON 

3,861 
2,758 

748 
356 

5,622 
4,036 

90 
65 

922 
577 

1,017 
611 
897 

'I 

2 
235,45 A 

250,33 
87,756 
83,23 
62,400 
59,48 
66,76 
63,44 
10,25 

6 

3 

8,19 
8,3() 
6,22 

45,06 
42,41 
12,4 7 
9,63 
3,26 
1,99 

2 
0 
0 
2 
I 
4 
7 
j 

9 
4 
8 
8 
0 

" 
22.32 
19.6" 
38,,* l 
35,37 
44,83 
38,72 

7 
I 
4 
7 
8 3,21 

3,24 
10,82 

7, '50 

1 
0 
2 

:.1 

·J·--·:r----.~r--lJ~~··l~ .. T 
"1 .. "I "I .. "I 

"1 . '\ 1 .. " "1 
,. .'\' ,.\ .. .. " 

.. 1 

\ 
': ,. i 
I .' I 

)1 

6 
I 

3 

2 

2 

21 
11 

21 
11 

3 

3 

3 

(,7 9 
13 6 

3 

68 12 
13 7 

3 3 

2 

7 

68 9 
13 6 
14 7 

2 

STATE SUMMARY 

376 24 140 
165 31 28 
80 4 39 
26 4 1 
19 1 5 

2 " 1 
25 I 

I 24 
8 2 5 
6 I ., J 
.. ., .. 
2 I r 2 
.. I 1 .. 

37 .1 24 
7 .. 8 
8 .. 12 
.. .. .. 
.. .. I 
.. .. .. 

13 6 1 
2 .. .. 

34 3 112 
12 2 31 
38 15 104 
1~ 8 29 
.. .. ,1 

! 
,. .. 1 

12 } " 1. 

4 , 3 

198 
83 
26 
12 
13 

2 
15 
3 
9 

I .. 
3 I .. 

l~l I .. 
19 
.. 
'j .. 

14 
1 

15 
2 

62 
7 

1 
.. 

58 
6 

1,63 
1,28 

47 
36 
18 

3 -~1 .~ 99 401 

2 63 80 526 
5 10 21 72 
9 7 20 64 
4 6. 6 64 

12 8 2 34 
23 1 6 4 80 
16 

I 
8 5 3 71 

; I 8 ~ 1.~ 
2 2 2 16 
726 

14 3 4 3 26 
10 o 4 5 15 
2 3 1 5 21 
6 3 

1 4 2 10 
5 4 

349 
266 

43 
33 
15 
6 

42 
22 
10 
2 

14 
5 

47 
18 
10 

14 1 5 49 16 
8 
6 5 8 46 48 

5 .. 2 5 I 2 

3 
14 
6 

6 
1 

! 18 3i 1~~ Ul~~ 
~ 1.: 6; u7~ 4.~ 
5 ii"4 8'2 i7 
?.J __ 1_1_1 __ " 13 __ 8 

(a) "fClsh" nationality is included with "British' nat;onali,,. for toe purpose ,>i '!oJ:' ubiE'. (c) As from 
28th July, 1954, re-named Shire of Richmond. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - NATIONALITY. 

MUNICIPAL TOWNS 0,000 PERSONS OR MORE), QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, i9M. 
full-blood Aboriginals) 

FOREIGN 

HIIIII" Lilt- Leb-I Llth'l Nor- i ROo Russ' uktaln1 YUBO" Othet II state-J Tot.1 ItaUaa Polish mad~ Swiss lIr1aa "lall allese uaDlaD i::" 
11111 

lall lall sla" FoteJan leas ForelB" 

NORTH WE STERN ST ATISTICAL DIVISION 
------

6 

2 ·1 7 

7 

10 2 19 
1 

34 61 25 10 10 30 4 3 6 6 16 147 72 640 
7 7 5 3 1 3 77 16 174 

2 1 2 1 1 3 20 .. 1 2 
34 63 25 10 12 42 4 4 7 6 17 150 75 679 

7 7 5 3 1 3 78 16 177 

2 7 
. .-. 

6 3 22 

5 3 2 19 

2 20 
1 5 

6 

34 61 25 10 11 40 4 3 6 6 16 149 72 659 
7 7 5 3 1 3 77 16 175 
4 14 2 4 8 1 11 7 103 

1 1 7 

----

38 76 27 11 15 48 5 4 7 7 18 160 79 768 
7 7 5 3 2 3 78 16 182 

STATE SUMMARY 

257 1,109 485 15 164 36 1,571 32 2 04 53 448 378 286 1,111 9,450 
158 725 413 4 95 14 ,221 24 2 62 29 366 244 143 862 7,084 

22 192 22 .. 17 29 164 3 12 12 53 55 59 88 1,498 
12 87 19 1 9 5 119 " 8 10 32 25 23 61 947 
15 161 25 3 6 1 73 1 4 6 25 33 27 13 706 

2 42 18 5 1 .. 30 .. 3 4 8 14 20 10 332 
17 458 18 11 8 14 99 .. 7 3 25 31 26 45 1,190 
2 264 10 5 4 2 44 .. 7 2 9 8 9 24 677 
8 24 8 .. .. 2 17 2 4 6 4 5 11 155 .. 5 2 .. 1 ., 6 " 1 2 1 1 1 30 

lD 13 2 2 2 6 38 .. 2 5 3 5 9 6 172 
.. .. 1 1 .. 1 11 .. 1 1 37 
3 36 13 .. 1 9 39 7 10 3 3 21 30 24 500 
2 20 7 .. .. 1 2 1 9 4 1 3 II 218 

16 12 8 9 2 2 45 .. 1 5 7 6 16 228 
3 3 2 3 1 .. 5 .. 1 3 4 34 
2 5 2 .. 1 4 8 .. 2 6 2 9 76 .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. 10 

11 397 4 .. 2 8 7 3 6 2 3 13 17 16 735 
3 105 .. .. .. 1 .. 1 3 3 213 

26 649 20 1 4 9 86 2 9 5 14 33 109 41 1,340 
7 265 16 .. 1 2 47 1 3 <\ 7 13 27 27 571 

53 3,735 39 3 27 23 175 14 17 16 52 222 220 188 5,464 
5 1,190 12 .. 3 1 95 .. 7 4 17 53 43 69 1.762 .. 1 1 .. .. 1 1 .. 15 4 38 .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. 1 3 

38 76 27 .. 11 15 48 5 4 7 7 18 160 79 768 

97. 

GRAND NOl TOTAL 

-~ ----,----

986 1. 
786 2. 

278 3. 
144 4. 
153 5. 
95 6. 

366 7. 
200 B. 

1.032 9. 
923 10. 

4.501 ll. 
2.932 12. 

768 13. 
358 14. 

6.301 15. 
4.213 16. 

96 '17. 
65 18. 

501 19. 
314 20. 
944 21. 
577 22. 

1.036 23. 
Gll 24: 
917 25. 
669 26. 

10 27. 
10 28. 

986 29. 
786 30. 

5.533 31. 
3.855 32. 
5,059 33. 
3,U33 34. 

10 35. 
10 36. 

11,588 37. 
7,684 38. 

244.904 39. 
257,416 40. 
89,254 41. 
84.183 42. 
63,106 43. 
59,815 44. 
67.952 45. 
64, ~1 7 46. 
10,405 47. 
8.222 48. 
8,473 49. 
6,261 50. 

45,567 51. 
42,631 52. 
12,707 53. 
9,118 54. 
3,344 55. 
2,008 56. 

23,055 57. 
19,892 58. 
39,757 59. 
35,942 60. 
50,298 61. 
40,489 62. 

3,256 63. 
3,244 64. 

11,588 65. 
7 7 5 .. .. 3 2 .. __ 3 __________ ._---' __ ~_---' ___ L____' _ __' __ 78 16 182 7,684 66. 



98. 

No. 

1. 
2. 

3. 
4. 

5· 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10, 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 

17. 
18. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.4. - NATIONALITY (t.e. ALLEGIANCE) I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON­
(Exclusive of 

FOREIGN 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. BRITISH 

Amer-I Aust- Czech-
German 1 Greek 

(-N.M.· IndIcates Non-lIIunlclpal Town) (a) 
lean I 

Chia- oslo- Dutch Eston- Freach 
(U,S.) r aD elle yak Ian 

ST ATE SUMMARY (Continued) 
_ ..... 

STATISTICAL DIVISIONS, ETC. 
(Continued) -

Migratory .. .. M. 2,294 2 " 3 1 57 3 1 26 9 
F. 373 1 . , .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. 

.-

TOTAL FOR QUEENSLAND M. 653,640 652 59 483 455 3,221 164 197 1,068 727 
F. 629,895 242 49 107 116 2,273 105 125 851 435 

Metropolitan Area of Bris bane M. 235,454 376 24 140 198 1,633 81 99 401 349 
F. 250,332 165 31 28 83 1,282 63 80 526 266 

Other Cities and Towns .. M . 159,984 132 12 209 36 583 15 22 155 136 
F. 165,225 48 12 44 10 424 18 17 124 63 

Non-municipal Towns .. M. 65,355 49 6 74 80 240 30 25 137 119 
F. 62,279 14 1 25 11 150 14 9 58 58 

Rest of Shires .. .. M • 188,3')8 93 17 57 138 704 35 50 348 114 
F. 149,670 13 5 10 12 417 10 18 142 48 

Not Incorporated ., M. 2,195 .. .. .. 2 4 .. .. 1 .. 
F. 2,016 1 .. .. .. .. . . 1 .. .. 

Migratory .. .. M. 2,294 2 .. 3 1 57 3 1 26 9 
F. 373 1 .. " .. .. .. .. 1 .. 

TOTAL FOR QUEENSLAND M. 653,640 652 59 483 55 3,221 164 197 1,068 727 
F. 629,895 242 49 107 16 2,273 105 125 851 435 

(a)"lrish" nationality is included with "British- nationality fot the PUfDose of this table. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND, - NATIONALITY. 

MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 19M. 
full-blood Aboriginals) 

FOREIGN 

HIID,. Lat- Leb- Lith· Nor- . ~I Ro- Russ- Ulualb Yu,O" Oth .. Sta ... ItaUao we,. Poliah mall~ Swls8 adaft .,iall alleae uaolao Ian 11111 
lall lao al ... Forelal! leaa 

STATE SUMMARY (Continued) 

99. 

GRAND No. 
Total TOTAL 

Forellll 

4;~ 6'8-='::~}-+--6-=';:;:'" 1--4-::"~C~I----2--4~:;~~-·2-':::"---~-2-'3·-'7·':"'~ +····--"~9.:.:--t ,,'; I ;;~r~~r~ ~·+1-'6-5·'::~+-2-2-':-"~~ 676,252 3. 

::: ::::: ::: :: ::::-_._-'-::--+,-:=-::-:-:+--:7_2 + ~: I :-'-:-t: ~~ ::::: I:::~ ::::: :: 

1. 
+---_=381.=......5 2. 

158 725 413 4 95 14 1,221 24 262 29 36G j 44 143 862 7,084 257,416 6. 
41 249 41 172 I 18 28 226 5 16 19 54 76 106 148 2,339 162,323 7. 
16 I B I 46 9 8 180 1 11 10 34 30 32 91 1,366' 166,591 8. 
57 960 54 13 I 18 22 121 9 14 I 17. 21 63 220 130 2,479 67,834 9. 
t~ 456 18 3 I 2 3 41 o. 3 I 8 i 4 15 103 44 1,053 63,332 10. 

122 4,545 93 45 I' 45 49 451 23 46 25 I 123 307 356 262 8,007 196,365 11. 
14 1.39

5
9 I 28

1 
9 ') 142 2 25 13 38 71 76 91 2,593 152,263 12. 

I .. ' .. 24 2 •. .. .. .. 2 3 •• . 45 2,240 13. 
.. 2 t .. I o. I .. I .. I .0 .. 'I· .. .0 .. .. .. .. 4 2,020 14. 
3 26 5 I.. .. 59 1 .. 1 2 2 4 81 6 292 2,586 15. 

~.. .. 8 •• .. .. .• ..,.. 1 1 12 385 16. 
~ 1'- 6,894-679 1--

4
4---+--24-5-+---2-18-+2-,-3 7-2 i-1-6-9-+--2-8-1-+--I--lU---+-6-4-8-l-jl -830- -'-1--,-0-5-2 -+-1-.6-5-7-t-2-2-,6-1-2-+-~-7-6,-2-52-- 17. 

201. 2,713J.,--~5_0~5...L ,' __ 1_9-,-_1_15--,- 3B 11,584 i 27 301 60 442 360 355 J-l~,O_8_9~1_2_,l_1_2~ __ 64.2.007 18. 



lOC, 

CENS15 OF TIm COMMONWEALTH OF A.lJSTHA LlA , 1954. 

NO.5. - ItELWJO~ j lUGAL G"VERNMI';NT An"~AS AND NON-MUNICIPAL 
(ExclusIve of 

---r----------------------------~---~------ ----_._-----

No. 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

7. 
8. 

9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22, 

23. 
24. 

25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 

51. 
52. 

53. 
54. 
55. 
56. 
57. 
58. 
59. 
60. 
61. 
62. 
63. 
64. 
65. 
66. 

CHltlSTIAN 

LOCAt GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. 
("N. M.· indicates Non-munlclpJ Town) 

---r---r---r----r::' CUih- I - cl.,Jrcli I II C In li church . f Con- Greek 
o 1:, .,fI." ", f () 1 0th ROlnAIl ( ) 0 I I':n. . Sf<:;;'·· t o' 

tllth­
et!ll1 

MethodIst 

ST A TISTICAL AREAS -
City 

North City 

South City 

TOTAL 

NORTH SIDE INNER -
Ascot 

Fern berg 

Ithaca 

Meeandah 

Newmarket 

Normanby 

Windsor .. 

TOTAL 

NORTH SIDE OUTER -
Ashgrove 

Bald Hills 

Banyo 

Chermside 

Enoggera 

Geebung .. 

Hendra 

Kalinga 

Kedron to 

Mitchelton 

Nundah 

Stafford 

The Gap •• 

TOTAL 

WESTERN -
Corind'l 

Darra 

Graceville 

Inala 

Inuooroopilly 

Kenmore u 

St. Lucia 

(
. " ,1 Chds: I I il, "tlo",jl i dox 
rtf ~ 9.n {'t j. ~ __ ._" _L. ______ L. _____ ._j .. __ .. __ -L __ __ L __ '--__ -'-_______ _ 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M, 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F, 
M. 
F. 
~1. 

F. 
M. 
F. 

8) 
8:~ 

2 

47 
57 
55 
83 

100 
121 ! 

47 
36 

195 
234 
36 

,S I 

n 

11 : 
10 ! 

a 1 

Ii. 

51 13 , 
M. I I 
1."'" ! 1 I 2 . r----+-----: 

;'(' 

~90 
-'i:10 . 
4nl) . 
l_~) 1 
/;;".'1 

2GJ 
2~\1 

300 

315 
6j9 
683 
277 
25~ 

488 

<.., (; 

1, ,'1,1 ";' 

1, )('1,-

se:: 
1.C~:J 

I ,n~) 3 
,~)7 

flO , 
870 

M. I 960: In: 4 ,~.()_; 
F,,: 1,066: 18.2: 4A6: 8, ;;.;'1 

~I. f---~~-7--,:~C-.---~G:-~ 
F 0 I 92 62 : ,1] 0 
Mo I 7 1 : 21S' 

~: I ~1 
M. I 19 
F. 22 : 
M. 160 i 
F. 

F. 

212 
5 
') 

1') : 

u! 

I \ 

112 

2')C) 

M. 34 ,ie'i 
F" 40 I c· i w): --' ____ l_. ___ , _~ __ ~_ ._~~_~_ 

-- ---,.--- - -f---~----r----r------

i I
i 

JR },887 ~2 WI 93 : 431 
,'j 1,,;(,(1 'J" I 77 57 I 408 
" \. -" "C' I 140 97 ! 822 
,; 1 1. - 'I, I .", I 122 140 1,087 
-:1 " n':o: H, I 880 I 148 954 

, ,n 't,{))I' , lC i 71(' L 148+ 1.132 
t --- - --,---- - - r---' --~----- -- -----
I -n, 1O,70~' I lC I 1,213 I 338 2,207 

]Of) __ lll)~lL 22~~ L~4--i4 2,627 

1" 1..874: ,ji I 3".1 1 '40 1: 448 
110.S";1 C '3"3 I 38 564 

S 1,)80 7,' 40 [! 47 466 

.~~ l[:~l~ 1 ~~ ;6 I 3~~7' I ;~~ 
1 ~ 1,565, 1.7 26 656 

'1 3~.1 •• I 20 133 

~;\ d1~ ~~ ;~ : ~7:81 Ii i~~ 
'j 1,71"\ 74 113 436 

l,S57 !'; I 82 I 56 i 506 
Wi ~, ' '. bS' I 25 I 43 1 634 
q0_ 2,~('1_: ___ ~~ ___ ~ __ --.2.~~t- 782 

1 'if! '2,Cn! 268: 274 I 295 I 3,407 
161:. ii.7"/ ,',2' 203! 299 I 4,020 

Id 

iO 
i 1 

17 

.;7 
77 

35 
69 
76 

1 

1,,\19 2lT--:J 91 555 
;,r,r;c ';9 6 15 617 

i'J6 4 87 
iRl 1 i ; 3 89 
~;c( i'(, I 25 346 
7HP 9 i 41 30 ! 345 

;~ Y77 8') i 18
S
' 59\ 96 3 

'),529 98 i 52 1,021 
J ,677 23 i 5 I 20 i 597 
l,687 26 I 7 ! 2667 I' 6,1 
1) :i.R7 14 3 404 
J, ,ell 24 2 75 I 440 
'i~,2?l I) 4 351 339 

H;~ i~ ; 11 I ~!~ 
2,002 22 I' 30 I 795 

gi: 3~ 3~ i~ I ~~; 
1,204 9, 27! 101 381 

~(, 7,322 23 101 991 965 

2( 2,~~~ i~ ~ I l~ll 1"~:l 
., ~:. .. , .. I .. 50 

;,:; l,rn; 11 4, 91' 297 

\-;:~-~~~~~~~----;~:+-- ;4+ 39'~ 6,0:: 

'. :!: 17,3Sl "333 • 76! 408! 6,618 
--~---~------t--- ! I 

17 

1,') " 
or , 
,_'J 

3 j : 48 i 671 600 35 i % ; 69 6'51 
1 i 51 i 43 , 142 

,1 ' 21 22 404 
\ i 31'; II 341' 129 

;i.~. 3t: 1~: ~~i i~~ 
J,~(;;; 2Z: 2~ I Ig i ~~$ 

l,fl o) 

:,'),j! ')! 20·, 130 i 743 
" . I 

7.', J I 5 I ; 24 
,iI' '. I J : '2 ! 38 

-f~r,' '2('; 1 13; 12! 242 

n-,_ ~'_~ _____ ~ ~J ____ ._?J ____ ~:~.1 ___ 2_8_5 __ 

(a) So described in individual Census Scbec1ule.'3~ (b) j'be \kuopoiir:1r; /\':'(',1 of "Gri3h.lnc i.-:: llut ili'.'i~!cd [nr local 
government purposes, but separate figures are sbown herein ;(lr (:r[in(>,j ::',t; r-isticl: A.r?;l~. ,'b:ch [He g('~olr;lrhical 
grouf>' of suburbs. 



101. 

STATE OF QUEENSLAND. _. RELIGiON. 

TOWNS 0,000 PEIlSONS OR MORE), QUEli;NSLAND, CENSUS, 30'1'11 JUNE, 1%4. 
lull-blood Abori8inals) 

Proles-
Presby- tant 
techUI (unde-

ilncd) 

706 86 
683 66 
989 106 

1,388 III 
1,053 154 
1,249 180 

- -
CHRISTIAN NON-CHRISTlAN 

Salva-
don 
Army 

I 

i 
52 

I 57 
'>5 
45 I 
88 i 

100 i 

IT--Seventh Olher 

Day (ind, T [ I Total 

Adven- Chrlstian Ch? a. Hebrew Other Non-d Clstlan Christian tlst un e- I 
lined) 

METROPOLITI\N AREA OF BRISBANE (b) 

Indef- No 
illite Reli-

gion i 
I 

R 
No 
eply 

GRAND 
TOTAL No. 

12 -:T--~~~-:~TII----:~!!~-~3-~--'''-:--r'-~:'11-2-:r- 1,43:r--:,731'''''I-I. 

14 ~4, 7,3 14 21 26 I 47 ; 5 20 I 811 I 8 707 ;. 
28 115: 9,942. 112 I 14 I 126 20 75 I 1 4'1 II '('1(;: i. 
38 11) I 12,3 Hi, I 96 I 7 103, 6 ?~. 1:2'12 I n;Gn I I. 

13 79 11,1531 72 ~(; I l~f! 3(; I AS: 1,782! 13,164 1 S. 

_27 i.- 121 i 12:.9,22_ .... --(?.~-j-~1+.----.1.9--1:~ 2) 1~~~ '."~, 1 14,611 I (" 
, ,,> I 262 I 29,J43 'O'l I J 13 I ,2}: 93 281 I 4,672 I '\4.511 7. 

3,320 357 202 +---",9 L __ "~~ __ i_~2,552. __ 185_1 ___ ~~J ___ .)-!2 ,I 44 ~o~_ 3,60~+ 36,510 S. 

-+-
2748 346 I 175 

, 
I 

902 102 17 I t 37 I r.,3il6 I 6(; II 5 71 II 10 32 I' 704 i 7,203 9. 
1,123 98 13 II I 58 I 8,190 I 53 2 55 9 22 (11(;, 8,892 10. 

~j~ ~~ ~; I 1~ I ~~ a~~ II ~ I 1 t ~ i~ I ~!7, I ~:~~~ g: 
603 48 11 I 7 68 <'.,0.1.0 Ii l' I 2 10 1 24 ! ~07 ,1,)82 13. 
659 54 11 I 14 67 4,547!1 3 i 1 4 2 11 I 483 I 5,047 14. 

73 12 4 . 4 877 Ii .. i .. I <1 I 121 1,002 15. 
68 13 5 I •• l 2 911 Ii .. i.. .. 1 2 I 113, 1,027 16. 

593 39 21 2 I 69 4,860 III 6 J 2 8" 6 \ 2, I 531 'I' 5,42R I 17. 
623 39 20 6 II 88 S.~2: II 7' 8 12 12 517 5,874: 18. 
404 4,~ 48 16 21' I 5,039 II 7 1 6. B I 9 33 1 742 1 5,836 I' 19. 
422 45 54 27 50: 5,~8) ( ~ I 2 7 9 I 11 I 611, 6,023 20. 
747 77 42 I 8 I 49, 5,701 II 4! 1 ~ 5 8 ~8 737 1 6,469 I 21. 

--~:, ,: j '::1: : ~;: I ~ ':;!-~II--~~rl ~j'--l1:J-!~ t1::i 3'::~~-3~:::;-i ::: 
4,269 i 395 182! 88 I 388 I 36,012 tI 78 7 t, 8~ 5~ 87 I 3,58;1. 39.817 I 24. 

537 r; li~-~,I'-- ~~~"932 -1If--~"! 2 !---4-'1~! -6 I ~- 3171' ,j,278 i 25. 

584 i 38 4 I 10 I 68 4,508! 4 2 6 6 j 3 3% 4,8'i9 I 26. 
50! 4. 5 I 3 5 426 Ii 3 50 I 479 I 27. 
49 I 5 t, 4 1 2 7 420 1 I 1 50 J 471 28. 

240 I 21 13 8 30 2,36'1 II" ..' 619 354! 2.74; I 29. 
272 I 22 11 8 29 2,276 1 1 6 16 324 I' 2,623 I 30. 
775 I 80 36 14 93 6,401 II 6 6 13 19 742 7,181 31. 
809 92 41 18 109 6,802 I' 9 10 12 9 ' 688 I 7,521 32. 
618 72 24 20 48 4,::192 4 "I 4 8 22 600 I 5,026 I 33. 
647 63 21 17 65 4,492 5 .. i 5 5 II Ii 525 5,038 34. 
334 48 25 42 47 3,1l3 .. I I 7 16 466 1 3,602 35. 

~~; ji 40 4; i i~ ;:~~i I 7 1'7 ~ I ~" ~~~ ~:~~;~~: 
368 33 'i 8 45 ',224 Ii 3 I 3 6 I 4 I 335. 3,572 38. 
392 43 18 12 32 2,922 II 14 1') 10 I 16 338 I 3.301 39. 

~~~, ~~ ~g i~ j~ ;:~g~ Ij?' '.~ ~ I g ~;~ ~:gj~ !i: 
755 82 33 21 75 5,81J~), 1 .. II 1 3 2 i (;45 I 6,520 I 42. 
401 32 26 7 24 2,884; .. 1 I 2 10 I 389 I 3,286 43. 
476 33 27 14 30 3,0641' 1 1 2 2 ') I 347 I 3,420 44. 
858 SO 65 16 69 6,060 I 2 1 3 8 18 I 653 U,742 45. 
895 I' 67 82 33 79 6,531 1 1 6 I 5 600 7, 14~ 4(;. 
287 25 16 5 J 30 2,311. 4 4 1 I 22 364 2,702 47. 
304 I 24 18 9 i 29 2,429 ; 2 'I'" 2 .. 1 15 312 2,i58 48. 

23 I 3 5 1 I 2 20') i .... :: i 2 38 245 49. 

--~~!-.- 6 3 1- 54: t~-~~: ll' -~tl-'~ 44 -- 75 I 18: 5'3:~ I 48,:: -I :~: 
~ ___ 628 t 46,7~t:~, _.3, .. 3 ____ ~_+ __ ~~' 55 91 4,936 51,855 52. 

55 I 4,153 1\' I.. : 10 22 471 4,657 I 53. 
71 I 4,558 .. i' 6 11 416 5,01l 54. 
14 I 986 2 2 1 2 149 1.140 55. 
13 1,034 I .. .. .. 127 1,161 56. 
26 I 2,664 5 5 I 1 9 255 I 2,9'1 57. 
3·1 i 3,012 2 I 2 I' 1 9 I 267 I 3,291 58. 
29 I 1,041 .. ,. .. 13 I 19,~ 1,247 59. 

;i !:~~g li

l
''; 16 U6 ~; 1/ ;~~ ~:~~~ ~7: 

70 I 5,030 11 2 13 8 14 480 5,545 62. 
i 1')< .. .. 4' /37 I 63. ., I ' .. .. 

.. 2J 4 .. .. .• I .. .. I 1 <. I 249 (;4. 

;~, L):~LL_l~ iJ ~~ ·1 ::lL.~_~LLJ:~~L! ~~: 

') ~,I~ I 527 255 152 
(;';)4 549 309 207 _,' f", ---- _. 

701 32 18 9 
712 32 13 20 
47 23 6 
66 16 8 

411 28 10 1 
470 31 31 4 
104 15 5 5 
108 9 15 6 
699 66 21 6 
823 69 27 9 

41 

l~ 
2 1 

43 3 2 
382 17 2 
416 28 6 3 



102. 

No. 

CENSU) OF THE COMMONWEALnt OF AUSTHALlA, 1954. 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. 
("N.M.· Indicates Non-municipal TOfin) 

NO.6. - RELIGION I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS ANt> NON-MUNICIPAL 
(Excl\l.~lve of 

CHltlSTtAN 

Cath-
Church Church 

Bap- Breth- ollel Cath"IJe of 
Con- Gtcek Luth· 

tlst ren Romah (a) of El1g' grcg- Ortho- Methodist 
Christ ntlollal dolt ctan 

(a) Illl\d 

-

_I ______________ --.:.M:::E=-T~R:;O~P.:::O.:::L~IT:.;A::.:N- AREA 0 F B R1SD ANE (b) (Cont i nlled) 

101 :r232I--:~T-J:6 33 32 15 474 1. 
2. 

3. 
4. 

~. 
6. 
7. 
B. 
9. 

10. 

11. 
12. 

13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
lB. 
19. 
20. 
21. 22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
2B. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 

33. 
34. 

35. 
36. 
37. 
3B. 

39. 
40. 

41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 

45. 
46. 

47. 
4B. 

49. 
')0. 
51. 
52. 
53. 
54. 

ST ATISTICAL AREAS (Continued) -
WESTERN (Continued) -

Toowong .. M. 

TOTAL 

SOUTH SIDE INNER -
Balmoral .. 

East Bris bane 

Morningside 

TOTAL 

SOUTH SIDE OUTER -
Camp Hill .. 

Chatsworth 

Cooper's Plains 

Ekibin .. 

Greenslopes 

Holland Par!< 

M!,orooka 

Mount Gravatt 

Tarragindi 

Yeronga .. 

TOTAL 

BAYSIDE -
Sandgate 

Wynnum .. 

TOTAL 

RURAL -
North of RiVer 

South of RiVer 

TOTAL 

TOTAL, METRO­
POLITAN AREA 

CITIES AND TO~NS -
Ipswich .. .. 
Redcliffe .. .. 
South Coast .. .. 

J 30 46 226 843 I 6 1,710 40 29 25 587 
r--.---T-----r----T------~--~---~--r_----~--.+_----+----------

F. 

M. 471 131 1,655 2,591 55 7,325 155 194 283 2,649 
F. 584 159 1,632 3,058 58 8,217 171 150 307 3,014 

--- t---.~ ------+--- --+-----+----'----j,---_+_ ----+------\-----'-----

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

121 52 678 909 31 2,658 13 46 39 691 
118 57 672 1,157 37 2,722 35 53 38 769 
76 4 5181 734 8 1,92 7 64 263 '71 419 
77 6 585 931 15 1,994 97 250 62 500 
33 23 361 I 472 20 1,398 21 25 33 587 

t---_4_2-+ ___ 2_6_+ ___ :~.~ ____ 2_4-+-_.....:1,_4_38_+ ___ 19_1-__ ._2_6+-___ 2_6+ ____ 6_1_1 __ _ 

230 79 1,557 i 2,115 59 5,983 I 98 334 143 1,697 
237 89 1,594 2,596 76 6,154 151 329 126 1,880 

92 10 548 685 21 1,832 221 18 38 686 
78 16 532 770 22 1,998 39 23 29 734 
92 13 509 719 32 2,349 76 38 74 753 
89 21 511 888 40 2,529 67 39 62 927 
67 19 460 366 48 1,184 20 47 40 358 
60 18 462 356 43 1,167 17 40 46 369 

146 20 453 745 40 I 2,003 71 99 74 466 
146 34 447 802 42 2,224 92 91' 99 526 
191 26 607 II 912 29 2,459 30 68 38 561 
252 30 596 1,115 23 2,578 47 65 68 625 
142 18 657 609 12 2,153 24 38 I' 69 524 
153 25 689

1 

707 24 2,285 31 45 57 590 
102 18 556 704 43 2,137 98 74 62 557 
96 18 577 755 53 2,257 128 55 68 594 

~! :: :~g I ~j 'I .~ ~~~ ~~ ~ ~~ g~ 
118 44 206 4J.l 27 1,253 6~751' 6 40 331 
139 43 187 I 463 28 1,294 5 28 338 
121 24 385 545 I 34 1,799 40 33 461 

t---._1._4 7-+ ___ 2_4--1 ____ 3.9_1-+ ___ 6_2_1_L-~~ _1 , 93! ____ 6_6-+ ___ 3_5-+~ __ 4_1-+--__ 5_0_5_~ 

1,095 192 4,531 5,791 I 288 17,679 480 437 479 4,816 

~-1~,1-8--4~--2-29._+--4~,-5-22--- ~--6~,5-6-0-+--3-1-4.4r-l-8~,7-5-1-+----5-6-2-+--4-0-2~--5-1-4_+ ____ 5,_3_2_1 __ ___ 

198 9 851 1,017 37 2,805 
260 21 845 1,160 I 47 2,937 

42 
45 
50 
72 

35 
33 

8 
7 

63 
79 
98 
94 

843 
950 

1,176 
1,270 

2»3' 100, 624 751 66 3,463 
252 113 I 64 871 72 3,696 

M. ~01 I 109 I 1,475,-I,-76-S-.-t-I--I0-3-t---6~-'268 92 43 161 2,019 

F. 512 134 1,478 2,031 119 __ 6,:...6.3 __ 3-t-__ l_17--+ ___ 4.0_-+ ___ 1_7_3-+-__ 2_,2_2_0 __ _ 

95 ~ol !. 736: 1'306~4' 2,202 30 19 104 M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

97 25 693 983 30 1,882 31 5 94 
186 87, 1,978 1,403 94 4,989 109 145 350 

990 
958 

1,381 
1,24~ r-__ l_66_~ ___ 6_3~i __ l_,6_7_1-+ __ 1_,4 __ 7_8-+1 ____ 76_·.r-_4_,_2_1_7-+ ___ 7_9_-+ ___ 9_7_r . ___ 263 

M. 281 117 i 2,714 2,709 I 118 7,191 I 139 164 454 2,371 
F. 263 88 2,364 2,461 1 106 6,099 I 110 I 102 __ 

f 
___ 3_5_7_+---2-,-2-0-5--_ 

M. 4,327 912 25,309 33,13311,169 83,79411,668\2,753 2,543 25,196 
F. 5,008 1,105 24,618 39,244 ~264 88,636 2,002 2,217 2,529 27,905 

MORETON STATISTICAL DIVISION 

M. 514 84 
F. 601 115 
M. 149 15 
F. 181 12 
M. 122 15 
F. 123 16 
.- ---- ----

'T 
1,288 2,549 
1,293 2,615 

467 618 
517 833 
797l 80') 
847 1,007 

~------- --------

189 
197 
20 
16 
25 
36 

5,777G,0 
5,509 1,1 
2,635 1 

25 
36 
00 
32 
32 
59 

108 
52 
16 
15 
40 
24 IH~1_1 

---.~---

446 2,795 
449 2,816 

52 752 
77 843 

141 1,006 
160 1,064 

(a) So described in individual Census ScheddC's. (b) The Idctropolitan Area of l;ris~nnc is not divider! IN local 
government purposes, but separate figures are shown herein for defined SLlti...,tical ArC,lS ~;hich ;Ire ~c(lgrap}l1cal 
groups of suburbs. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. _ RELIGION. 

TOWNS 0,000 PERSONS on Mom!:), QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TII Jl'NE, 1%4. 
full-blood Aboriginals) 

CHRISTIAN NON-CHRISTIAN 
.----.-.-.-

Protes- Seventh Other 
Salva- (incl. Total Presby- tant Da}. Total 

terian (unde- don Adven- Christian 
Cbristiall Hebrew Other Non-

fined) Army list unde- Christian 
fined) 

Indel-
inite 

METROPOLITAN AREA OF BRISBANF i1.) (Continued) -
~ 

• __ .0' _ 

I 

669 47 15 13 43 3,735 10 I 
7 17 18 I 805 55 24 10 60 4,596 ' 17 1 18 12 

-~-

3,054 239 I 73 41 239 19,155 44 15 59 36 3,443 247 119 62 293 21,514 46 5 51 27 
.. _------ f-" 

1,018 104 2 17 70 6,449 8 3 I 11 8 1,0,4 108 7 32 80 6,919 14 2 16 8' 
542 49 38 3 29 4,745 47 2 I 49 8 574 64 38 12 53 5,258 52 •• I 52 10 
469 29 8 13 37 3,529 6 .. 6 3 470 30 13 18 34 3,622 7 .. 7 4 

-- f---
2,029 182 48 33 B6 14,723 61 

e~~~t 
66 19 

2,078 202 58 62 167 15,799 73 75 22 

520 59 26 6 42 4,605 13 15 8 2 
603 58 28 13 57 5,000 15 1 16 5 
811 ! 35 22 6 84 5,613 21 .. 21 12 
872 45 20 6 101 6,217 20 3 23 6 
295 40 34 16 34 3,028 .. 1 1 6 
285 60 23 26 40 3,012 .. .. .. 12 
680 53 20 21 79 4,970 8 4 12 4 
746 47 24 17 97 5.434 9 1 10 9 
811 70 36 12 56 5,906 20 2 22 10 
871 67 55 13 64 6,469 22 .. 22 11 
526 62 32 26 54 4,946 4 8 12 9 
580 61 29 22 57 5,355 9 6 i5 3 
658 89 10 13 68 5,189 10 4 14 21 
694 72, 18 22 71 5,478 7 2 9 14 
122 6 12 .. 22 1,099 .. 1 1 2 
123 12 14 3 27 1,051 .. .. . . 1 
329 32 15 7 27 2,911 4 .. 4 4 
391 31 18 , 4 33 3,063 5 .. 5 3 
552 76 16 I 4 39 4,186 ) 5 7 j .. 
604 81 16 I 13 59 4,573 7 7 8 1 .. ,----

5,304 522 223 111 505 42,453 85 83 
5,769 534 245 139 606 45,652 94 13 )7 72 -- '-- --

678 94 46 26 62 6,806 3 3 6 7 
759 75 56 38 76 7,381 3 3 6 9 
875 116 63 14 107 7,714 .. 3 3 12 
964 100 71 23 136 8,374 .. 7 7 7 . -._. 

1,553 210 109 40 169 14,520 3 6 9 
1,723 175 127 61 212 15,755 3 10 13 

616 95 17 30 88 6,382 3 3 6 14 
592 78 16 32 99 5,615 3 1 4 7 

1,155 161 99 72 167 12,376 12 5 17 29 
929 135 94 65 136 10,716 9 .. 9 18 

1.771 256 116 102 255 18,758 15 8 23 43 
1,521 213 110 97 235 16,"Hl 12 1 13 25 

25,768 2,643 1,164 572 2,400 213,351 551 190 741 407 
28,165 2,672 1,352 795 2,839 230,351 524 86 610 312 

--~-

MORETON STATISTICAL DIVISION 

2,066 180 242 47 276 17,586 10 41 
2,027 181 250 44 277 17,562 1 24 

729 78 23 16 107 5.777 2 8 
826 721 33 19 138 6,529 .. 1 13 

1,217 115 I 40 27 88 8,69 1 12 68 16 
1,245 121 35 36 99 • 9,2')n (,6 7 73 10 

103. 

No No GRAND Reli- Reply TOTAL No. 
lion 

30 ) ',n' 1. 
14 406 1,046 2. _ .~ ___ ~_.W"."_" __ 

117 2,255 21 3. 
75 2,110 23;777 4. 

34 8il6 7,388 5. 
16 I 757 7,716 6. 
20 I 566 5,388 7. 
10 . 512 5,842 8. 
11 549 ! 4,098 9 • 
7 533 4,173 10. -

65 2,001 16,874 11. 
33 1,802 17,731 12. 

20 633 5,281 13. 
14 609 5,644 14. 
32 666 6.344 15. 
10 608 6,864 16. 
19 470 3,524 17. 
16 415 3,455 18. 
39 . 58'} 5,614 19. 

'5 47(; .5,934 20. 
15 630 6,583 21,. 
6 542 7,050 22. 

34 724 5,725 23. 
16 734 6,123 24. 
23 724 5,971 25. 
17 674 6,192 26. 
10 176 1,288 27. 
3 173 1,228 28. 

10 409 3,.:\313 29. 
6 398 3,475 30. 

22 573 4,793 31. 
10 529 5,127 32. 

224 5,594 48,461 33. 
103 5,158 51,092 34. 

35 "1- 1,527 8,381 35. 
19 I 1,093 8,508 36. 
34 1,213 8,976 37. 
19 1,096 9,503 38. 

69 2,740 17,357 39. 
38 2,189 18,Oll 40. 

35 741 I 7,178 41. ' 
27 608 6,261 42. 
98 1,859 I 14,379 43. 
38 1,581 12,362 44. 

133 2,600 21,557 45. 
65 2,189 18,623 46. 

1,251 29,154 244,904 47. 
572 25,571 257,416 48. 

" ". 

47 1,936 19,620 49. 
19 1,727 19,333 50. 
41 773 6,601 51. 
12 701 7,256 52. 
30 882 9,687 53. 
20 767 ro,120 54. 



104, 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AU'STHALlA, 1954. 

NO.5, - m~LlUiON i LOCAL GOVI~llNMF,NT AI1I~AS ANn NON-MUNICIPAL 
(Exclu.~lve of 
-

CIIlUSTIAN 

No. LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. Clllh-
Church Church Con- Greek ("N.M,- indicates Non.m\lDlclp~ Town) Bap· Bretn· ollc; Cllthollc of Lutk· 

tlst relll ROlllah (n) of Eng· gres" Ouno' 
Chl'lst ~,tlollrtl delt et!lll 

(a) land 
- _. 

MORETON STATISTICAL DIVLS[ON (Cont;n~d} 

SHIRES -
AlbNt-

1. Beenleigh (N.M.) 
~- 7-J -",~'--,1--167 ----2~-:~-

~: 4~ 1~ I 7~~ I 2~i 9 l,g~ J3 l~ ~~g 2. 
3. Rest of Shire 
4. 
5. Total Shir", 

F. 21 12 207

1 

242 23 1,065 19 11 451 
M. 45 12 325 354 11 1,365 13 12 700 

6. 
Beaudesert 

7. ,Beaudesert (N.M.) 
8. 

F. 26 IS 246 i 299 23 1,235 ,9 12 627 

M. 28 122 178 468 3 1 23 

9. Rest of Shire 
F. 30 1271208 140 I 1 23 

~: ~~ i ;~; 1 ~ci~ i~ i:'g,~ ii ~ ~~~ 10. 
11. Total Shire M. 91 "2 403 'I i24 15 l,899 18 ':I 278 
12. 

13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 

19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 

27. 
2a. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 

35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 

47. 
4a. 
49. 
50. 
51. 
52. 
53. 
54. 

55. 
56. 
57. 
5a. 
59. 
60. 
61. 
62. 
63. 
64. 

65. 
66. 

Boonah -
F. 84 .357., 613 12 1,639 12 9 269 

Boonah (incl. Ougandan) M. 
(N.M.) F. 

Rest of Shire M, 
F. 

Total Shire M. 
F. 

Caboolture -
Caboolture (N.M.) M. 

F-
Rest of Shire ~. 

F. 
Total Shire M. 

F. 
Esk (incl. Somerset Darn t-.L 

Township) F. 
Gatton -

Gatton (N.M.) 1I,j. 

F. 
Rest of Shire M. 

F. 
Total Shire M. 

F. 
Kilcoy M. 

F. 
Laidley -

Laidley (N.M.) .. M. 
F. 

Rest of Shire M. 
F, 

Total Shire M. 
F. 

Landsborough -
Caloundra (N.M.) M, 

F, 
Rest of Shire III. 

F. 
Total Shire M. 

F. 
Maroochy 

Maroochydore (N .~.) M. 
F. 

Nambour (N.M.) .. ~. 
F. 

Rest of Shire M. 
F. 

Total Shire M. 
F. 

Moreton -
Rosewood (';.M.) M. 

F. 
Rest of Shire M, 

F, 
Total Shire M. 

F. 
Pine M. 

F. 
Redlund M. 

F. 

28 
41 

197 
194 
225 
235 

3 

60 
64 
63 
65 

130 
Il7 

52 
53 
86 
75 

138 
128 

6 
(, 

34 
32 
86 
7S 

120 
110 

26 
32 
77 
66 

103 
98 

14 
20 

100 
J 52 
138 
241 
258 

10 

1 
4 
5 
4 I 
6 
8 

) 

3 
:; 
4 
6 
7 

3 
4 

6 
1 
(, 

1 
1 

1 
4 
2 
'5 
3 

3 
5 
5 
5 
8 

10 

26 
14 
58 I 
52 I 
841 
66 

'15 
41 

196 
134 
24J 
175 
176 
161 

<Y\ 
7-1 

17('; 
UG 
240 
1')0 
101 
77 

43 
42 
ll~ 

5,1 
58 

181 
150 
255 
lOS 

49 
49 

127 
128 
245 
2,)7 
421 
384 

4'i 

7ft 
pi) 

1<;'8 
170 
268 
259 

46 
48 

211 
191 
257 
23:) 
367 
34\ 

207 
215 
353 
301 
560 
516 

84 
HM 

153 
177 
270 

41 
59 

182 
163 
223 
222 

53 
70 

175 
240 

HI 
"1 ~. ..16 149 

134 31 1f12 1.{~ 

13'1 32 155 366 

40 
40 
87 
74 

127 
114 

11 
14 
12 
14 
40 
20 

18 
16 
AS 
(';9 

106 
85 

3 

9 
10 
9 

10 

2 
B 

10 
II 
12 
!0 

2 
3 

11 
9 

31 
36 
44 
)3 

144 32 227 580:. 177 
140 32 201 515 155 
39 14 221 232 13 
41 70 19) 228 9 

NOT INCORPORATED t,l. 

75 17 337 I 319! 12 I 
7') 12 303 282 II I 

6 7 1 12 1 
_________ , __ ,, _____ , ___ F_. _L .... __ 4_J ____ , __ J ___ ~J _____ ~.L ___ .. :.:_' 

(a) So described in individual Census Sch"duics, 

222 4 
2W 5 
371 41 
:'144 39 
593' 4~ 
<,62. 43 

332 
271 

1,043 
%0 

1,375 
1,231 
1,017 

88J 

2JG 
2?') 
731 
434 
967 
663 
593 
528 

130 
1:;0 
'lIt) 
27T 
M9 
421 

421 
404 

1,065 
885 

359 
394 
748 
710 

2,063 
1,847 
3,170 
2,951 

199 
If)9 

720 
f.(l(vj 

12 
16 

'I i~ 9 
8 

I
, 120 

117 

1 1~~ I 
I f 

I ~ I 
.. I 
Ii I oj 

8 

: I 
2 

11 
15 
13 
17 

14 
14 
12 
W 
16 
12 

2 
2 

2 
2 

.. 
7' 
1 
7 
I 
8 
6 

5 
3 

5 
3 
1 

('; 

3 

5 
6 
8 
4 

13 
10 

3 
2 

18 
10 

3 

24 
12 

15 
15 
1('; 
15 

R 

85 
103 
486 
409 
571 
512 

17 
17 
69 
59 
f;(, 

76 
511 
523 

141 
134 
375 
316 
516 
450 

17 
l~ 

63 
71 

378 
343 
441 
414 

15 
18 
63 
58 
78 
76 

9 
6 

31 
37 

1:\7 
112 
177 
155 

48 
16 

474 
412 
522 
448 

RP 
67 

llO 
1 ]fi 

14 
1\ 

-

tvlethod 1st 

109 
115 
421 
416 

'530 
531 

214 
220 

747 
729 

254 
265 
442 
376 
696 
641 

. 133 
163 
579 
518 
712 
6in 
361 
341 

42 
48 

283 
205 
325 
253 
315 
298 

135 
131 
122 
111 
257 
242 

202 
230 
540 
468 
742 
698 

217 
202 
464 
515 

1,159 
1,112 
1,840 
1,829 

44 
37 

518 
464 
562 
~01 

474 
407 
:;73 
570 

37 
21 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - RELIGION. 

TOWNS (1,000 PEnSONS OR MORE), QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, aOTIl JUNE, 1%4. 
full-blood Aboriginals) 

CHRISTIAN NON-CHRtsTIAN 

Protes- Seventh Other 
Presby- tllnt Salva- Day (iucl. Toml Total 
redan (unde- don Adven- Christian 

Chdsdan Hebrew Other Non-
fined) Army dst unde· Cbristian 

fined) 

MORETON STATISTICAL DIVISION (C"ntinued) 

Indef· 
inite 

--,-_ .. __ .... ----,..----, 

33 2 1 .. 16 628 
33 .. 4 .. 21 624 

422 48 11 25 76 3.373 
366 47 7 28 84 2,999 
455 50 12 25 92 4,001 
399 47 11 28 105 3,623 

2 2 
3 3 2 
8 9 12 
3 3 8 

10 11 12 
6 6 10 

52 1 9 7 12 1,118 
47 2 10 7 18 1,134 

236 18 8 19 38 3,468 
246 17 10 19 39 3,00) 
288 19 17 26 50 4,586 
293 19 20 26 57 4,135 

4 4 
3 3 

7 7 9 .. 5 5 7 
4 7 11 9 
3 I 5 8 7 

74 3 8 4 2 823 
66 5 9 5 1 867 
74 14 63 9 30 2,075 
60 12 69 10 24 1,836 

148 17 71 13 32 2,898 
126 17 78 15 25 2,703 

92 2 11 5 5 695 
71 3 13 1 9 642 

284 18 26 15 22 2,556 
240 23 32 18 22 2,296 
376 20 37 20 27 3,251 
311 26 45 19 31 2,938 
332 23 12 10 351 3,380 
298 18 9 12 340 3,090 

.. 
i .. I .. I .. 

I 
I 

I 
3 

.. I 3 .. 

I 
5 .. 2 

1 8 
.. 

I 
5 

2 2 7 
2 2 4 

75 6 .. .. 30 996 3 3 
73 1 .. 5 37 1,005 1 1 

289 15 24 11 60 2,620 16 16 6 
194 7 18 11 56 1,891 1 1 3 
364 21 24 11 90 3,616 3 16 19 6 
267 8 18 16 93 2,896 

56 .- 1 .. 7 1,185 
47 .. 3 .. 7 1,087 

56 .. 1 .. 6 627 

1 1 2 ? 
.. 

I 
68 .. 6 .. 7 688 .. 

137 11 2 3 119 1,584 .. 
121 7 .. 3 112 1,381 
193 11 3 3 125 2,211 
189 7 6 3 119 2,069 

109 15 10 5 19 929 2 
122 12 4 6 14 980 
472 25 17 [l 33 2,697 
393 15 13 5 31 2,282 
581 40 27 13 52 3,626 
515 27 17 11 45 3,262 

.. I 2 
1 

I 
4 5 4 

.. 1 1 8 
1 4 '5 6 
.. I 

1 1 10 

105 

I 
7 7 3 9 855 

101 7 8 2 14 899 
309 I 17 34 21 28 2,081 
323 11 38 21 42 2,208 

.. 
I 

3 
1 8 
2 4 

2 
774 38 32 70 145 5,263 10 10 14 
685 34 24 76 150 4,810 8 8 9 

1,188 62 73 94 182 8,199 11 12 21 
1,109 52 70 99 206 7,917 8 9 19 

7 13 1 .. 7 
I 

725 
19 9 4 .. 5 717 

223 35 30 10 57 i 3,358 
199 24 31 8 57 2,91:\ 

I 

r 
1 
I 

II 
8 
4 

230 48 31 10 64 4,083 
218 33 35 8 62 3,630 

;1 9 
.- 5 

593 38 36 15 60 2,966 4- <I 4 
544 20 36 18 56 2,6·\1 3 
325 32 10 13 54 i, 2 3 4 7 
,25 28 7 20 53 3,149 R 

16 3 1 1 3 198 
11 .. .. I .. It5 

105. 

No No GRAND Reti- Reply TOTAL No. 
sion 

66 697 1. 
49 678 2 • 

17 526 3,937 3. 
2 390 3,402 4. 

18 592 4,634 5. 
2 439 4,080 6. 

4 73 1,199 7. 
52 1,189 8. 

8 388 3,880 9. 
1 261 3,275 10. 

12 461 5,079 11. 
1 313 4,464 12. 

45 868 13. 
33 900 14. 

144 2,220 15. 
105 1,941 16. 
189 3,088 17. 
138 2,841 18 . 

103 802 19. 
1 85 731 20. 

38 368 2,967 21. 
28 275 2,601 22. 
38 471 3,769 23. 
29 360 3,332 24. 
4 288 3.681 25. 

208 3,304 26. 

4 75 1,078 27. 
4 75 1,085 28. 
4 270 2,916 29. 
1 162 2,058 30. 
8 345 3,994 31; 
5 237 3,143 32. 
8 116 1,309 33. 

77 1,164 34. 

50 678 35. 

I 38 726 36. 
6 143 1,733 37. 

I 3 96 1,480 38. 
7 193 2,411 39. 
3 134 2,206 40. 

3 104 1,038 41. 
2 102 1,086 42. 

20 372 3,098 43. 
7 245 2,543 44. 

23 476 4,136 45. 
9 347 3,629 46. 

3 88 949 47. 
3 66 977 48. 

18 184 2,289 49. 
8 171 2,389 50. 

17 644 5,948 51. 
5 485 5,317 52. 

38 916 9,186 53. 
16 722 8,683 54. 

79 805 55. 
S9 777 56. 

9 370 3,745 57. 
2 279 3,198 58. 
9 4·j9 4,550 59. 
2 338 3,975 60. 
9 369 3,352 61. , ~10 2,957 62. 

27 525 3,815 63. 
13 380 3,550 64. 

4 137 342 65. 
I 26 l'iJ6 66. 

._----" 



No. 

CENsm OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AmTHALlA, 1954. 

LOCAL GOYERNMEN'r AREA, ETC. 
("N.M.· Indicates Non-munlclpal To'!V'a) 

NO.8, ... REUGJON tU1CAL GOVERNMr~NT AnEAS ANlJ NON-MUNICIPAL 
(Exclulllve of 

CERISTIAN 

I Clllh· i' --""-c::T Cht:-t(-h"'1
I
r--'C-o-I1-,r-

G
-,,-cc-

k
-v----,.------

Bap- Breth· nile. Call1ollc ~ ~:':Ill E: f I Are~' Ouho- Lutb- Methodist 

_-L _______________ ...l.._1_19_t_.l.l~_te_Il._.l_R_(_~_,e_ll_JL__(,J Chtl~~~ .. ,n!IOlld\ dox "tall 

_-r~ _____________ ~M:;,:O~R.:.:E:..T:..O:..~:.:,:\ ~~::r:_jc:~TlC_A_L~~:~~~"(TC-o_nt,-in_,l!-.eTd-).--,---.,--__ ,--__ , ___ ,,-____ _ 

1. TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS M. 785 I 114! 2,552 I ,3,976 
2. F. 905 I 14:; i 2,657 4,455 

TOTAL SHIRES - I 

164 639 
91 686 

4,553 
4,723 

3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 

Non-municipal Towns •• M. 270 I 
F. 321 : 
M. 1,150 I Rest of Shires 

NOT INCORPORATED 
F. 1,062 j 

M. 6 
F. 4 

9. TOTAL, DIVISION M. 2,211 

625 
Gl!J 

2,544 
2,078 

7 
9 

1, IF 
1,312 
3,833 
3,338 

12 
6 

338 
334 
496 
434 

42 603 
28 621 
88 3,522 
66 3,123 

14 
4 

1,814 
1,926 
6,320 
5,795 

37 
21 

10. F. 2,292 
~--------------------__ ~~~~~~_~~_L_~~~_L_,~:~~:..~--~~~L-~-~""'", •. ~,~~~~_ 

:T 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 

17. 
18. 

19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 

29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 

37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 

45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 
51. 
52. 
53. 
54. 

55. 
56. 
57. 
58. 
59. 
60. 

61. 
62. 
63. 
64. 
65. 
66. 

CITIES AND TO WNS -
Bundaberg .. 

Gympie 

Maryborough 

SHIRES -
Biggenden •• 

Burrum -
Howard (N .M.) .. 

Pialba (N .M.) 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire 

Eidsvold 

Gayndah -
Gayndah (N.M,) •• 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire 

Gooburrum .. 

Isis -
Childers (N.M.) .. 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire 

Kilkivan 

Kingatoy -
Kingaroy (N.M.) .. 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire 

Kalan 

Mundubbera .. 

Murgon -
Murgon (N .M.) 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire 

Nanall~o 
Nanango (N.M.) .. 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire 

MARY BOROUGH STATISTICAL DIVISION 

~! J~ I 
F. ! 

M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

I 
95 I 
~~ I 

100 I 
1921 
217 ~ 

I 
I 

71 
61 

I 
7 i 

5 ! 
~~ ! 
33 i 

3° I 
95 I 
1O~ i 

5 ; 

t: I 
13

1 22 , 
14 i 
39

1 
27 I 
23 
I7j 
.. I 
41 

~I 
3 I 

~~ I 
22 I 
41 I 
22 l 
23 I 
44 I 
64j 

1 I 
3 

~! 
25 I 
34 I 

241 I 
242 
266 
276 

13 
13 
17 
17 
30 
30 

,---I ~~-'--'--!-~-l-~-----'--
r ' I I ' I i 82 '1 714! 1,027 126 I 3,287! 11 17 I 

109 734 1,204! 135 I 3,393: 12 21; 
9 I 569 551 i 79 I 1,505 I 4 24 i 

15 t 562 686 I 117 I 1,549 \ 10 I 15 I 
34 , 514 1,030 70! 2,882: 7 'I 13 i 

48 'I 501 1,0')2 I 89! 3,073 1 5 11 I 
I I I . 

561 63 62 I 7 I 430 i ..• 1 I 
48 44 69 8 I 400 1 I '''1 

25 39 ! ')')0 1 ! I .. ! I .. j .,,, •• I 
.. , 18 40 I J'3' I 227. II I 

10 I 60 103 607 : 
16 51 1.70 11 I 5!J3: I 
7 86 l·ll 10 I 669 II 2 I 
6 77 134 8' 561 2 ! 

17 171 283 23 I 1,484 .. II 7! 
2/ I J.16 294 1.9.'!. 1,381 :'> i 
.• 34 52 :,40 \ .. I, 

'" :: 1:: 2 i ;~: I .. i 
I 78 13 7 .. i 365' I 

'5 i 4:; GO '2 ; % 1 ! 4 i 
3 i .15 .18 ! J.! 2% ! ! 
6 I 133 t79 2 : 7(1'; ~ 5 I 
3 I 123 175 1 ' (hi i ! 

19! 138 134 12 8441 I' 

18: 116 109 13 707 , I 
i ' 

22 l 62 81 I 6 272 ! 
19 I 44 9~ Ii 2 268 I .. II 
17 187 217 10 'i3'\ II 1 
16 I 8J 150 I 6 tj 15 .. I 
39 I 249 298! 16 807 • 2 I 
11 I !8~ 205 ! 5 752 I 2 

2 
I 
3 
2 
2 

5 
3 
6 
4 
7 
'] 

249 
275 
38 
45 

225 
228 

10 

.~ I 
75 
85 

170 
158 
246 

24~ I 
5 j 
2 I 
5 ! 

3 
10 
5 

94 
72 

2 
5 

35 
20 
37 
25 

111 
90 

1,135 
1,255 

776 
947 

1,158 
1,338 

235 
219 

185 
1.64 
364 
387 
358 
323 
907 
874 

35 
23 

121 
121 
191 
161 
312 
282 
314 
275 

142 
145 
237 
210 
379 
355 
291 
247 

35 1 125 243 , 8 683 I .. ,1 

8 I 121 153 I' 9 583 I 3 

I
, ' 6! 125 2;;1 32 654 II 1 12 161 340 

4! 121 262 I 23 681 1 I 11 155 434 
2 I 110 JAO I 24 494 I 2 287 31:>3 
3 I 84 1 ')0 i 25 419 ! I 236 294 
8 i 235 391 I 56 1,148 I 3 12 448 723 
7' 205 390 1 4f< 1,100 : 2 11 391 728 
4 I 103 c)"> , 4 494 : 78 199 

~ I ~i ~~ I 3 ;,~~ I 4 ~~ ~~~ 
63 47 I 4 404 • I 1 68 212 

35 67 I 6 , 223 I •. I 6 117 140 

~~ ~ " 1 i I~1 i .: I 1 H~ ~~i 
03 1 J; lJ : 548 ,6 352 I 308 

:: i SHl I ].09 I 6 546 I 1 314 289 
I 1 j : : 

" : 68! 1211 J : !Q7 .. ! 17 U2 .. ! 65 I 163 .. I 217 .. I .. I IS 67 
.. 1 109 176 10 404 1 ! 80 228 
.. ; 1~~ I 121 9 m : 5 I.. 79 1% 

:: l ___ i~lJ __ l~ ____ 1J __ ~1U ____ U~ __ . ~~ ~L 
(a) So described in indi.:idual Cen$u.s Schdul ",S. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - RELIGION. 

TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE. 1%.1,. 
lull-blood Aboriginals) 

CHRISTIAN NON-CHRISTlA N -- j--. 

Protes- Sevenlh Other 
Presby- tant Saln- Day (itld. TOlal Total 

don Chrisrillli Hebrew Otber Non-tedan (unde-
Army Adven- unde- Christian 

Chrlstian fined) dst 
lined) 

MORETON STATISTICAL DIVISIOl'; (Continued) 
-

4,012 373 305 90 47! 
4,098 374 318 99 514 

912 66 82 45 134 
923 50 96 47 168 

4,217 315 272 208 1,052 
3,718 252 259 228 1,031 

16 3 1 1 3 

32,054 t 21 80 
33,341 

I 
67 8 75 

I 
9,477 9 3 12 
9,764 , 

5 3 8 
37,777 5 52 57 
33,376 .. 20 20 

198 .. .. .-
11 1 115 .. ; .. 

9,157 757 660 344 1,660 
8,750 676 673 375 1,713 

79,506 73 I 149 

i 
76,596 72 31 103 

MARYBOROUGH STATISTIC-\L DlV1SrON 

Illdef- No 

illite Reli-
8ion 

. 

65 118 
47 51 

13 34 
18 18 
76 16B 

I 56 65 
3 4 
4 1 

157 324 
125 135 

1,608 61 
1,751 57 

559 21 
640 24 

1,484 138 
1,624 117 

60 
69 
56 
67 
71 
83 

18 
30 
23 
30 
o 

21 
1 

,-
173 
220 

35 
45 

137 
159 

r-
8,663 2 I 
9,363 .. 
4,334 4 
4,852 2 
7,')65 1 
8,606 

~"1·----"-2--ur--
17 

4 6 
2 7 
1 10 3 

1 

8 
7 
6 
1 
1 

45 5 
63 2 

22 7 
32 3 

212 29 
231 26 
182 19 
182 16 
416 55 
445 45 

48 14 
34 11 

53 3 
44 1 
45 11 
44 6 
98 14 
88 7 

350 10 
275 7 

95 .. 
93 2 

22C 5 
173 3 
315 5 
266 5 
280 11 
230 5 

314 10 
32B 7 
262 13 
235 8 
576 23 
563 15 
161 8 
137 6 

83 12 
56 7 

141 9 
142 7 
63 6 
61 3 

204 15 
203 10 

88 .. 
B9 .. 

195 2 
168 3 
283 2 
257 , 3 

.. 

.. 
.. .. 
3 
7 

17 
13 
20 
20 
.. 
1 

1 
1 
2 
4 
3 
5 

15 
10 

1 
.. 
6 
7 
7 
7 

10 
15 

11 
21 
13 

5 
24 
'a5 
1 .. .. 
.. 
5 
7 

12 
14 
17 
21 

10 
14 
11 
12 
21 
26 

4 
2 

1 
4 
4 
1 
2 
5 
7 

3 

5 
7 
8 
7 

17 
21 

2 
1 
2 
1 
8 
4 

27 
25 
24 
23 
51 
48 

1 
.. 
1 
3 

4 
4 
2 

6 
4 

3 
2 
3 
2 

17 
12 

4 
3 

48 
43 
61 
59 

II3 
to) 
21 
20 

7 
9 

Bl 
68 
8B 
77 
36 
31 

4 
3 

26 
23 
30 
26 
58 
58 

31 
37 
23 
17 
54 
54 
53 
44 

121 
104 

5 
6 

38 
39 
43 
45 

1 .. 
23 
19 
24 
19 

.. 
942 .. 
886 .. 
498 .. 
493 .. 

1,589 .. 
1,639 .. 
1,758 .. 
1,581 .. 
3,845 .. 
3,713 .. 

580 .. 
520 .. 
762 .. 
7~'l 
I~ .. 

839 .. 
690 I .. 

1,601 .. 
1,462 .. 
2,nos .. 
1,671 .. 

689 .. 
675 .. 

1,507 " 
1.111 .. 
2,1% .. 
1.786 .. 
1,965 .. 
1,556 

I 
.. 

1,997 

I 
.. 

2,1.51 .. 
1,799 .. 
1,501 .. 
3,'1% .. 
3,652 .. 
1,199 j .. 
1,047 I .. 
1,146 .. 

973 II .. 
783 Ii .. 
810 .. 

1,198 .. 
1,113 .. 
1,981 .. 
1,923 .. 

579 .. 
646 1 

1,259 '. 
1,056 .. 
1,838 .. 
1,702 1 

2 

.. 
1 

.. 

.. 

, 7 

2 

2 

.. 
1 .. 
1 

j 

I 
I 

.. I 

o' 

S 
3 

5 
3 

3 .. 
1 
1 
4 
1 

15 
10 

.. 
2 

2 

3 
4 

:: I 1 

. -
1 .. 
1 

.. 
1 
1 

, 

4 

.. 

.. 

., 

.. 
5 
1 
6 .. 
1 
1 
3 .. 
2 
1 .. .. 
2 
1 
4 
1 

.. .. .. 

.. 

.. .. 
1 .. 
5 .. 
3 
.. 
B .. 
1 
1 
2 
.. 
1 
.. 
.. 
.. 
1 .. 
1 
.. 
2 
1 
3 
1 

No GRAND 
Reply TOTAL 

No. 

3,591 35,908 1. 
3,195 36,709 2. 

867 10,403 3. 
730 10,538 4. 

4,523 42,601 5. 
3,273 36,790 6. 

1.37 342 7 • 
26 146 8. 

I 
9,118 I 89,254 9. 
7,224 j 84,183 10. 

999 9,693 11. 
871 10,258 12. 
3B5 4,735 13. 
367 5,229 14. 
677 8.684 15. 
641 9,268 16. 

73 1,021 17. 
64 953 18. 

35 533 19. 
25 520 20. 

155 1,754 21. 
147 1,790 22. 
284 2,048 23. 
182 1,763 24. 
474 4,335 25. 
3~4 4,073 26. 

I 
118 701 27. 
90 610 28. 

59 826 29. 
45 BIB 30. 

104 944 31. 
73 764 32. 

163 1,770 33. 
118 1,582 34. 
254 2,2Bl 35. 
168 1,850 36. 

44 733 37. 
30 705 38 

I 
126 1,636 39. 

58 1,169 40 
, 170 2,369 41 

88 1,874 42. 
235 2,204 43 
159 '1,719 44 

151 2,153 45. 
160 2,311 46 
183 1,986 47 
108 1,609 48 
334 4,139 49 
268 3,920 50 
149 1,350 51 

I 
104 1,152 52 
120 1,269 53. 
84 1,057 54 

57 842 55 
57 868 56 
82 1,280 57 
n 1,185 58 

139 2,122 59 
129 2,053 60 

6B 648 61 
58 705 62 

153 1,414 63 
114 1,171 M 
221 2,062 65 
172 1,876 66 



108. 

No. 

t. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 

15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 

25. 
26. 

27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 

31. 
32. 

33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 

45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 
51. 
52. 
53. 
54. 
55. 
56. 
57. 
58. 

59. 
60. 
61. 
62. 
63. 
64. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONW.E:ALTIt OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ~TC. 
(UN.""· indicates NOIl-mulliclp~ Town) 

NO. G. - REUG'ON I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS ANI) NON-MUNlCIPAL 
(Exc:lu ... .,e of 

CHRISTIAN 

ellth- Chureh Cilllteh COli- Greek Ball' Breth- OUCI Catholic of of grelt' Ouho- Lutb- Methodist tist rell Romah (a) 
Clltlst Eng-

latlondl dOlt ctall 
(aJ land 

MARY BOROUGH STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

SHIRES (Continued) - --II 
~ Noosa -

4 61 Cooroy (N .M.) .. M. 43 50 169 110 
F. 

2 31 39 45 153 1 112 
Noosaville-Tewantin M. 10 •• 64 60 3 376 1 9 127 

(N.M.) F. 7 2 , 49 52 3 381 4 7 156 
Rest of Shire M. 6 II i 158 149 6 678 45 406 

F. 16 12 I 140 134 4 575 I .. 38 389 I Total Shire M. 20 17 265 259 9 1,223 2 55 643 
F. 25 17 228 231 7 1,109 6 1 46 657 

Perry M. 42 33 123 .. \ 
1 22 

F. 25 35 123 .. 22 •• I 
Tiaro M. 15 I 75 99 6 540 .. , 24 27.2 

F. 10 .. 62 88 7 471 1 .. 20 179 
Widgee M. 77 25 398 286 35 1,402 5 n 127 996 

F. 69 24 288 228 31 1,122 6 100 850 
Wonda; -

Wondai (N .M.) .. M. 43 14 77 3 196 4 33 110 
F. 54 13 91 4 165 5 34 104 

Rest of Shire M. 89 132 116 13 617 1 278 333 
F. 85 106 126 9 506 .. 202 305 

Total Shire M. 132 .. I 146 193 16 813 5 311 443 
F. 139 119 217 13 671 5 236 409 

Woocoo M. 5 I 16 32 3 154 7 65 
F. 5 

.. I 15 33 2 109 4 65 
Woongarra .. M. 10 34 113 92 12 674 2 1 ' 175 249 

F. f-~ 31 83 104 15 572 3 1 152 220 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS M. I 372 125 1,797 2,608 275 7,674 22 54 512 3,069 
F. 415 

TOT AL SHIRES -
172 1,797 2,982 341 8,015 27 47 548 3,540 

Non-municipal Towns .. M. 196 45 584 968 64 3,245 421 1,701 
F. 230 44 514 1,076 47 3,262 429 1,853 

Rest of Shires M. 615 192 2,166 2,186 165 10,285 
F. 597 176 1,673 1,857 158 8,653 

TOT AL, DIVISION M. 1,183 362 4,547 
F. 1,242 392 3,984 

DO,\\'NS ST ATISTICA: DIVISION , 

CITIES AND T01t,NS -
I 
I 

Dalby M. 13 11 268 713 9 1,120 1 11 64 I 192 .. .. 
F. 14 15 260 741 16 1,054 1 5 63 207 

Goondiwindi .. M. 5 1 60 405 .. 665 3 5 9 35 
F. 1 2 75 414 .. 690 .. 1 10 34 

T.oowoomba .. .. M. 208 38 1,770 3,994 183 7.110 95 60 771 1,445 
F. 270 58 1,658 4,475 236 7,724 112 51 839 1,659 

Warwick .. .. M. 58 21 221 1,027 8 1,607 10 13 19 300 
F. 79 30 205 1,215 9 1,666 6 7 31 337 

SHIRES -
All ora .. .. M. 19 6 72 258 .. 395 .. 2 16 72 

F. 19 5 55 257 1 325 1 1 18 87 
Cambooya .. .. M. 6 .. 72 232 8 360 1 .. 72 46 

F. 6 .. 45 198 11 281 1 .. 64 37 
Chinchilla -

Chinchilla (N.M.) M. 7 15 57 187 20 452 .. 13 40 131 
F. 4 17 73 209 20 419 1 5 37 134 

Rest of Shire .. M. 2 5 139 156 48 663 4 3 131 156 
F. 2 4 79 122 36 531 4 2 112 145 

Total Shire .. M. 9 20 196 343 68 1,115 4 16 171 287 
I F. 6 21 152 331 I 56 950 5 7 149 279 

Clifton .. .. M. 3 . . 183 265 1 367 .. 2 98 89 
F. 3 .. 174 242 5 304 .. 1 fiG 82 

Crow's Nest .. :VI. 3 .. 105 20:1 4 511 4 6 35tJ 410 
F. 5 .. 57 226 8 489 1 .. 323 348 

Glengallan .. " M. 20 3 144 578 3 951 6 3 15 148 
F. 28 6 116 477 4 809 6 1 11 106 

Inglewood .. .. M. 5 6 375 353 3 1,166 1 15 27 56 
F. 3 4 236 285 .. 1,052 .. 9 24 47 

Jondaryan -
1 i 316 3 3 27 109 Oakey (N.M.) .. M. 3 65 120 3 

F. 6 5 53 129 1 306 5 .. 32 108 
Rest of Shire .. M. 

1 8 5 152 325 10 

66'1 
2 .. 220 149 

F. 6 3 122 242 7 554 3 .. 202 124 
Total Shire .. M. 11 6 217 445 13 979 5 3 247 258 

F. 12 8 175 371 8 860 8 .. 234 232 

(a) So described in individual Census Schedules. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - RELIGION. 

TOWNS (1,000 PEnSONS OR MORE), QUE~:NSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1%4. 
lull-blood Aboriginals) 

CHRISTIAN NON-CHRISTIAN 

Protes- Seventh Other 
Presby- tnnt Salva- Da, (ind. Total Total 

1etlan (unde- don Adven- Cbrlstian 
Cbdstian Hebrew Other Non-

fined) Army 
dill 

unde- Chdsdan 
fined) 

MARYBOROUGH STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) , 

Indel- No No GRAND 
inite Reli- Repl, TOTAL 

No. 
sion 

, 

I 
.. _._ .. -

.. 1 

;------

95 
96 

142 
130 
181 
147 
418 
373 

23 
27 

261 
229 
521 
489 

48 
65 

156 
128 
204 
193 

50 
36 

270 
233 

3,651 
4,015 

1,210 
1.250 
3,396 
2,947 

8,257 
8,212 

399 
409 
197 
188 

2,635 
3,003 

808 
815 

189 

I 

I 

177 • 
171 [ 

6 
6 
7 
7 
9 
2 

22 
15 .. 

1 
2 
1 

27 
25 

6 
6 
6 
6 

12 
12 
8 
3 

12 
10 

220 
198 

77 
65 

100 
125 

477 
388 

16 
10 

1 

149 
150 

31 
42 

8 
4 
4 
6 

1421 
190 16 
194 11 
308 2 
303 .. 
498 18 
497 11 
238 7 
201 3 
150 5 
110 4 
511 5 
472 3 
195 i 5 

:* I i 
____ t~iL ___ if 

.. .. 7 .. 1 6 .. .. ;1 .. .. 
1 3 37 
2 2 29 
1 3 47 
2 3 38 .. . . .. 
1 .. .. 
1 2 12 I I 4 12 

24 26 69

1 20 I 27 69 

1 3 • ~I ., 111 
45 I 

~ I 7 
3 441 

5 ' 8 48

1 I~ 1 
3 55 .. 5 ' 

4! .. 
11' 15 I~~ I 8 , 12 

187 51 345 f 
424 ! 219 

33 
57 

130 
119 

350 
395 

22 
19 

2 
2 

165 
206 

17 
25 

81 

39. 
35 

121 
113 

211 
229 

2 
2 

47 
80 
12 
If! 

113 
121 
832 
737 

1.290 
1,282 

22 
26 

2 
2 

280 
316 

16 
30 

, 

1 
2 
1 

10 II 

11 
11 
4 

3 .. 26 
6 .. 30 
4 6 50 
2 4 35 
7 6 76 
8 4 65 
1 .. 15 
1 .. 15 

•• 12 27 
.. 10 32 
8 1 3 
6 4 1 
5 .. 5 

; 1 :; .; 

il: ~ :~ 
-~ -~ --~- §~-

492 .. .. 
466 .. .. 
flO] I I .. 
801 .. .. 

1,(,91 .. 
f 

1 
1,49J . , .. 
2,985 1 1 
2,758 .. .. 

244 .. 

'I 234 .. .. 
1,259 .. 
1,085 .. '2 I 4,031 .. 
3,351 I .. .. 

I 540 .. .. 
559 .. .. 

1,796 .. .. 
1,525 .. . , 
2,336 .. .. 
2,084 .. .. 

348 .. . . 
277 .. 

1,776 .. 
i 

1,546 .. .. 
-

20,962 7 
22,821 2 

8,7:} 1 1 .. 
9.012 1 2 
27,34~ .. I 4 
23.214' .. .. 
57,038 ~ I 4 
55.047 I 2 

DOWNS STATISTICAL DIVISION 

2,863 
2,842 
1,390 
1,419 

18.950 
20,837 
4,16f! 
4.515 

1,049 
%5 
984 
796 

9 
11 
4 

.. 
1 .. 

11 
6 
4 

"I , 

.. .. 
1 .. 
I 
.. 
2 
.. .. .. .. 
, . 
2 .. 
.. 
, . .. 

H 

.. .. 

.. 

.. .. .. 
7 
2 

1 
3 
4 
.. 

12 
5 

.. 
1 
.. 

20 
17 

8 

.. 

.. 
2 

~I 
5 

JO 
6 
2 .. 
1 
3 

18 
13 

1 
1 

12 
10 
13 
11 

1 
.. 
1 .. 

27 
31 

.~ ! 
73 
49 

1121 
86 i 

6 
4 
2 

42 
36 

5 
4 

.. I 
1 I 
"I 10 I 
2 I 

11 
2 
1 .. 
3 . 
.. 

14 
4 

21 

.~ I 

.~ 1 .. 

.. .. 
55 

221 

17 I 

)i I 
10 

123 [ 
34 

6 
4 
2 

38 
14 

2 
1 

2 

61 553 
50 516 
89 895 
69 871 

147 1,857 
106 1,604 I 
297 
225 
121 

12~ I 
89 I 

430 
276 ! 

I 
51 I 
48 

172 
131 

3,
305

1 2.991 
259 
237 i 

1,390 I 
1,177

1 

4.495 
3,644 

594

1 
608 

1,981 I 
1,667 

223 2,575 
179 2,275 
2L 371 
12 I 

199 
IS2+-

289 
1,976 
1,728 

2,061 i 23,112 
1,87') I 24,755 I 

I 
770 I 
689

1 
2,990 
2,075

1 
5,821 I 
4,643 

9.531 
9,712 

30,463 
25.348 

63,106 
59.815 

248 3,123 
209 3.059 

86 1,481 
50 1,469 

1,651 20,701 
1,544 22,448 

225 4,408 
223 4,743 

45 1.096 
45 1,010 
44 1.029 
23 819 

1,157 .. .. ., 451 5 137 1,304 
1,160 .. .... .. 111 1,275 

1,677 ':,:'.1" .. 11 I 5 227 1.920 1.381 .... 7 .. 134 1.522 
2.834 .... 16 10 364 3.22'1 
2,541 ..... 11 .. 245 2,797 
1.269 .. .. .. 5 .. 82 1,356 
1,117 ,. •• .. 3 .. 66 1,186 
1,804 .. .. .. 1 2 178 1,985 
1.613 .. .. .. .. .. 135 1,748 

~:~~b III :: :: :: ~ j 1~: ;:ig 
2.217 .. 6 6 1 5 213 2,442 
1,834 .. 9 9 1 .. 155 1,999 

763 •• " .. 5 2 64 834 
756 .. .. .. I 3 .. ,if! 807 

1,926 •• 1 1[ 9 1 132 2,069 
1,614 .... Ji 9 .. 83 1,706 

~_2~2_'~_.~_6 __ u_. ____ :_: '--.-:~ ~ ____ :~ L __ l~~L... __ ._.3~1! ___ i_~JJ_~~:~~L 

1. 
2 . 
3. 
4. 
5 . 
6 . 
7. 
8 • 
9. 

10. 
II. 
12. 
13. 
14. 

15 . 
16. 
17 . 
18 . 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22 • 
23. 
24 • 

25. 
26. 

27. 
28 • 
29. 
30. 

31. 
32. 

33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 

45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 
49, 
50. 
51. 
52. 
53. 
54. 
55. 
56. 
57. 
58. 

59. 
60. 
61. 
62. 
63. 
64. 



110. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEAL'rH OF AUS·rJtALIA. 19~4. 

NO. S. - RElJGJON I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AnEAS ANI) NON·MUNICIPAL 
(Exdulilve of 

CHRISTIAN 

No. LOCAL GOVER~::"lENT AREA RTC. Cath- Church ("N.M.- Indicates Non-munldpJ Town) Bap- Breth· oUe, Clltltohc 01 Ust fen Romall (a) Christ (a) 

_--.-_______________ --.=-D.::O:.::.W'N=s.::;:sr ATISTfCAL DIVlSION (Continued) --l-
1. 
2. 

3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 

9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 

SHIRES 
Millmerran .. 

Murill a -
Miles eN .M.) 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire 

Pittsworth -
Pittsworth (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire 

Rosalie 

Rosenthal •• 

Stan thorpe -

F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

4 
1 

1 
2 
9 
5 

10 
7 

1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
4 

10 
IS 
10 
8 

1 I 163 
104 .. ' 

65 
52 

126 
88 

191 
140 

75 
88 

131 
116 
206 
204 
242 
188 
65 
49 

222 
205 

109 
149 
59 
54 

J68 
203 

135 
109 
148 
125 
283 
234 
348 
270 
213 
165 

6 
12 

2 
8 

12 
8 

14 

2 
1 
4 
3 
6 
4 

10 
13 .. 

1 

19. Stanthorpe (N.M.) M. 11 110 246 1 
20. F. 17 3 105 326 4 
21. Rest of Shire M. 14 10 I 466 552 7 
22. F. I 15 11 I 364 457 8 

;~: Total Shire ~: I ;~ I ~~ I !~g ;~~ 1~ 
~~: Tara ~: 1 2~ l .: I iii ' ;i; :~ I 

~~. T::::ES '~D ro~s ~: h~, 7:' 2'!~ 6'~~! ,:: I 

Chutch 
01 

Ens· 
land 

802 
627 

255 
246 
452 
296 
707 
542 

278 
275 
523 
411 
801 
686 
913 
790 
342 
341 

)16 
568 
885 
739 

1,401 
1,307 

782 
592 
761 
560 

1,195 
1,075 

10,502 
11,134 32. F. I 364 I.. 105 I 2,198 6,845 261 

TOT AL SHIRES -
33. Non-municipal Towns •• M. 23 17 I 372 797 26 1,817 
34. F. I 32. 25 i 3;:1 922 28 1,814 

36. F. 140 I 39 __ 2,386~8 154 9,776 

COlI-
gtet,-

at/ondl 

4 
1 
3 
2 
7 
3 

54 
61 

1 

2 .. 
6 
6 
8 
6 
2 
3 
5 

Gteek 
Orthf)' 

dox 

2 
1 

4 
4 

4 
4 

7 
4 
1 

8 
4 

6 
2 
9. 
2 

15 
4 

10 
7 
3 
2 

5 11 
2 6 

I.uth· 
cran 

69 

1 
2 

12 
13 
13 
15 

23 
13 
76 
57 
99 
70 

838 
716 

10 
8 

3 
2 

23 
22 
26 
24 
18 
9 
9 

244 
210 

Methodist 

59 
67 

22 
27 
67 
50 
89 
77 

78 
83 

158 
169 
236 
252 
356 
303 
34 
26 

159 
187 
239 
21l 
398 
398 
161 
135 
68 
43 

295 
248 

~----+-----~--------

109 
119 

9 
7 

97 
93 

89 
64 

33 
15 
67 
32 

1,972 
2,237 

35. Rest of Shires M.· 166 1-#.+6 3,250 4,729 137 11,731 

37. TOTAL, DNISION M, 4731 134 5,941 11,665 24,050 215 
_3_8_.~ __________________________ ~F~.~ ___ 536! 169 1_4,955 L-l_1~,7~5~5~_~ ... ~2~2~,~72~4-L-~2 __ 1~9_L ___ ~~ __ ~ __ ~ __ ___ 

CITIES AND TOWNS - ! 
39. Roma .. .. M. 

I 40. F. 

SHIRES -
Balonne -

j 41. St. George eN .M.) M. 
42. F. 
43. Rest of Shire .. M. 
44. F. 
.45. Total Shire .. M • 
46. F. 
47. Bendemere .. .. M. 
48. , F. 

Booringa -
49. Mitchell eN .M.) .. M. 
50. F. 
51. Rest of Shire .. M. 
52. F 
53. Total Shire .. M. 
54. F. 
55. Bungil .. .. M. 
56. F. 
57. Warroo .. .. M, 
58. F. 

ROMA STATISTICAL DIVISION , I I 

71 3 2461 394 
2 4 I 180 447 

I 
5 

"1 
74 188 

5 .. 60 202 
4 .. 388 224 
.. .. 244 167 
9 .. 462 412 
5 .. 304 369 
.. "I 144 83 
.. .. Il5 83 

I 

3 ··1 711 
173 

2 1 I 73 212 
2 .. , 

133 78 
1 .. 

61 I 68 
5 204 251 , 

1 I t34 280 
7 .. , 172 I 44 
3 I 124 • 40 
1 _~d 18, I 65 
2 140 . 43 

38 8 86 
47 

3 1, 
3 

902 

4 
4 

50 
12 

150 
793 

3 1,60 0 
3 1, 205 
4 4 31 
2 

1 
6 
6 
3 
2 

357 

366 
34! 
Y17 
385 
943 
726 
739 
589 
526 
331 

(n) So describeJ in individual Census Schedules. 

2 12 1.16 
2 6 117 

. 
1 3 1 23 
1 .. 1 23 .. 8 I 12 64 
2 2 1 44 
1 11 13 87 
3 2 2 67 
.. .. .. 76 
. . 1 1 58 

.. 3 1 28 ,. 1 .. 28 
3 6 4 4.3 
1 .. 2 39 
3 f) 5 71 
1 1 2 67 
5 .. '1 105 
3 .. 8 94 
2 1 j 24 
.. .. 1 13 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - RELIGION. 

TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1%4. 
lull-blood Aboriginals) 

CHRISTIAN NON-CHRISTIAN 

Protes- Sevelltb Otber 
Presby· tBDt Salva-

DBY (iud. 
Total Total 

tetlaD (unde- dOll 
AdveD- Chrlstian 

ChristiaD Hebrew Other NOD-
filled) Anny 

dst uode- ChtisdaD 
filled) 

~ 

---y-- -.:T1 377 I 19 1 2 21 I, 1,759 .. 
321 10 .. 4 15 ! 1,437 9. .• .. 
88 1 1 .3 2 552 .. ~~ .. 
89 .. .. 5 4 582 .... .. .. 215 6 1 .. 8 967 .. , .. .. 

186 2 .. .. 10 719 .. . . .. 303 7 2 3 10 1,519 .. .. .. 
275 2 .. 5 14 1,301 .. .. .. 

DO~N' .':TATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

69 .. 1 .. 1 675 .. .. .. 
61 .. 7 1 .. 646 .. .. .. 101 4 4 3 36 1,193 .. 

I 
.. .. 

95 5 4 4 23 1,015 .. .. .. 170 4 5 3 37 1,868 . , .. .. 
156 5 11 5 23 1,661 .. .. .. 
328 31 3 14 92 3,244 .. .. " 277 22 2 17 59 2,736 .. .. .. 
136 2 6 .. 5 824 .. j .. .. 
131 1 4 .. 6 740 .. .. .. 
196 3 2 2 1 1,258 2 " 2 
209 8 .. 6 8 1,445 .. .. .. 
412 17 5 11 27 2,683 .. .. .. 
358 16 9 12 32 2,262 .. .. .. 
608 20 7 13 28 3,941 I 2 .. 2 
567 24 9 18 40 3,707 .. .. .. 
210 4 2 2 7 1,621 .. .. . . 
151 1 .. 2 8 1,200 .. 1 1 
266 5 .. 2 3 1,598 .. .. . . 
197 2 .. 1 4 1,150 .. .. .. 
813 22 12 12 30 3,446 .. . , .. 
734 18 14 9 20 3,017 1 .. 1 

-" 
4,039 197 206 61 320 27,371 13 16 29 
4,415 202 252 100 374 29,613 11 6 17 

641 23 9 5 40 4,405 2 .. 2 
649 24 17 12 48 4,589 .. .. .. 

4,957 153 57 71 390 30,660 " 7 7 
4,312 111 50 70 323 25,646 1 10 11 -
9.637 373 272 137 750 62,436 15 23 38 
9,376 337 319 182 745 59,848 12 16 28 

~.--

ROMA STATISTICAL DIVISION 

231 16 6 3 3 1,969 .. .. .. 
246 14 6 9 9 1,999 .. .. .. 

89 5 .. 1 3 843 1 .. 1 
71 4 .. .. 1 780 .. " .. 

221 4 1 6 6 2,091 1 4 5 
142 3 2 4 . , 1,407 1 5 6 
310 9 1 7 9 2,934 2 4 6 
213 7 2 4 1 2,187 1 5 6 

71 8 6 1 I 825 .. .. .. 
52 2 4 2 2 679 .. I .. .. 
22 1 .. .. 3 671 .. .. .. 
21 .. 1 .- 3 683 .. .. .. 
73 3 1 .. 

jJ 
931 .. .- J' 

71 .. .. .. 630 .. .. " .. 
95 4 1 .. 11 1.602 .. .. .. 
92 .. 1 .. 

l 
1,313 .. 

! 
.. .. 

147 8 4 1 1,251 .. .. .. 
111 8 1 2 994 .. .. .. 
98 2 909 

I 
.. .. .. .. .. 

71 2 1 .. 612 .. .. .. 

111. 

lodef· No No GRAND 
illite ReJi- Reply TOTAL No. 

gion 

:T~ 1,919 
2 1. . . 2 115 1,554 2 • 

j .. 1· 31 584 3. .. .. 27 609 4 • .. 7 125 1,097 5. .. 3 78 800 6 • .. 8 154 1,681 7 . .. 3 10D 1,409 8 • 

.. .. 41 716 9 • .. .. 39 685 10. 
5 3 60 1,261 II. 
5 2 47 1,069 12. 
5 3 101 1,977 13. 
5 2 86 1,754 14. 
7 2 315 3,568 I 15. 
6 1 227 2,970 I 16 . 
.. 2 43 869 17. .. .. 22 762 I 18. I 

.. 1 101 1,362 19. .. .. 100 1,545 20 • 
15 3 281 2,982 21. 
14 .. j 170 2,446 22 • 
15 4 382 4,344 23. 
H .. 270 3,991 24 . 

6 9 198 1,834 25. 
5 3 106 1,315 26. 
1 4 143 1,746 27. .. 72 1,222 28. 

14 6 288 3,754 29. 
12 3 I 189 3,222 30. -
55 48 I 2,210 29,713 31. 
44 19 I 2,026 31,719 32. 

10 9 I 374 4,800 33. 
7 .. 325 4,921 34. 

78 60 2,634 33,439 35. 
63 17 1,740 27,477 36. -

143 
I 

117 5,218 67,952 37. 
114 36 4,091 64,117 .38. 

5 6 154 2,134 39. 
7 .. 108 2,114 40. 

2 .- 48 894 41. .. ." 24 804 42. 
5 8 227 2,336 43. 

i 
.. 4 76 1,493 44. 
7 8 275 3,230 45. .. 4 100 2,297 46. .. 3 64 892 47. 
1 2 28 710 48. 

.. 1 33 705 49. .. .. 19 702 50. 
2 6 94 1,033 51. .. 2 45 677 52. 
2 7 127 1,738 53. 
.. 2 64 1,379 54. 
1 2 158 1,412 55. .. .. 75 I 1,069 56. 

2 87 ! 999 57. 
I .. 41 653 58. 



112. 

No. 

L 
2. 

3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

7. 
8. 

9. 
10. 

11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 

15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 

23. 
24. 

25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 

29. 
30. 

31. . 
32. 
33. 
34. 

35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 

49. 
50. 
51. 
52. 
53. 
54. 
55. 
56. 

CENsrn OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTItALlA. 1954. 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. 
("N.M.· indicates NOD-munlclp;;l To~n) 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOV,INS M. 
F. 

TOr AL SHIR ES -
Non-municipal Towns .. M. 

F. 
Rest of Shires .. M. 

F. 

TOTAL, DIVISION M. 
F. 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Chari evill e .. .. M. 

F. 
SHIRES 

Bulloo .. .. M. 
F. 

Murweh .. .. M. 
F. 

Paroo -
CunnamuJla (N.M.) M. 

F. 
R e 5t of Shire .. M. 

F. 
Total Shire .. M, 

F. 
Quilpie .. .. M. 

F. 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS M. 
F. 

TOTAL SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns .. M. 

F. 
Rest of Shires ., M. 

F. 

TOTAL, DIVISION M. 
F. 

OTIES AND TOWNS -
~ladstone .. .. M. 

F. 
Rockhampton .. M. 

F. 
SHIRES -

Banana -
Biloela (N .M.) .. M. 

F. 
Rest of Shire .. M. 

F. 
Total Shire .. M. 

F. 
Broadsound .. . . M. 

F. 
Calliope .. .. M. 

F. 
Duaringa .. .. 'vi. 

F. 
Fitzroy .. .. M. 

F. 
Livingstone -

Yeppoon (N.!vl.) .. M. 
F. 

Rest of Shire .. M. 
F. 

Total Shire .. M. 
F. 

Miriam Vale .. .. 
F, 

, 

NO. S. - REUGION I LOCAL GOVEIlNMENT AREAS ANtJ NON-MUNICIPAL 
(ExclUlllve of 
.--

CHRISTIAN ---
Calb-

Church Church 
Bap· Oretb· olicl Catholic of Con- Gteek LUth· 
list tell Romah (a) of Ena .. Breit" Ottho· Method I 

Chtlst atlonol dox clan 
(a) land 

Ilt 

ROMA STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) ,. 
. 

3 7 
2 4 

8 .. 
7 1 

14 .. 
6 1 

25 ;1 15 

-'~i£I' ~j..,.--!-~-r--~~-2"T 12 ~--~l' g~ 
145 361 816 1 ('. 2 51 
133 414 753 1 1 1 51 

1,020 494 16 3,423 10 15 ±i12 
684 401 14 2,455 6 3 13 248 

1,411 1,249 54 5,125 13 =n=3 34 ~7-9-
997 1,262 61 4,110 9 10 22 416 .-L _____ L __ ~~ .•. ___ J_.~ __ ~ __ __ 

SOUTH WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

~ 6 2 265 487 914 1 
8 1 236 511 921 " 6 

5 .. 112 50 .. 171 .. .. 1 25 
9 .. 24 32 .. 78 .. .. .. 13 
6 .. 311 215 I 786 I 3 14 49 
5 .. 204 223 .. GOO 1 .. 7 33 

2 " 67 236 1 438 .. 11 2 24 
2 .. 61 254 .. 440 1 5 1 19 
6 .. 265 107 1 676 2 .. 4 41 
:) .. 138 85 .. 377 .. . . I 18 
8 .. 332 343 2 1,114 2 11 6 65 
5 .. 199 339 .. 817 1 5 2 37 
5 .. 355 215 2 597 1 10 13 35 
2 .. 167 . 179 .. 354 1 1 8 31 

r- .. _ ..... 

6 2 265 487 1 914 1 13 5 61 
8 I 236 511 2 921 .. 6 3 52 

2 .. 67 236 1 438 .-
1; I 2 24 

2 .. 61 254 .. 440 1 1 19 
22 .. 1,04.3 587 4 2,230 4 13 32 i 150 
19 .. 533 519 .. 1,409 2 

3: t 16 I 95 .-

~61 
. .. _-

30 2 1,375 1,310 6 3,582 5 235 
29 1 830 1,284 2 2,770 3 12 166 

ROCKHAMPTON STATISTICAL DIVISION 

5 7 342 449 22 1,295 3 26 19 289 
9 7 315 476 14 1,172 3 14 10 265 

414 55 1,.H9 3,754 71 6,563 87 52 32 2,313 
487 80 1,229 4,316 90 6,899 91 33 34 2,591 

7 .. 73 142 8 202 . . 37 37 46 
6 .. 83 163 8 J 85 1 32 27 47 

24 1 375 300 8 1,574 5 103 139 407 
16 1 275 246 10 1,248 3 71 107 285 
31 1 448 442 16 1,776 5 140 176 453 
22 1 358 409 18 1,43'> 4 103 134 332 
4 .. 107 , 67 3 428 2 .. 4 80 

10 .. 45 40 2 299 .. .. 1 58 
18 .. 168 148 2 885 5 25 45 168 
9 .. 135 128 .. 720 6 22 40 145 
4 .. 102 80 1 415 2 .. 3 172 

11 .. 89 81 2 301 1 .. 2 115 
19 2 100 368 14 549 10 1 10 311 
15 2 ')7 347 15 478 4 .. 6 254 

6 1 69 326 1 437 2 3 4 191 
8 3 62 244 2 546 2 4 5 212 

21 26 145 202 6 858 3 8 37 313 
24 35 121 213 5 . 
30 27 214 528 7 I 
32 38 183 457 7 

677 3 4 25 269 
1,295 5 11 41 504 
1,223 5 8 30 481 

3 1 60 28 5 458 1 .. 72 82 
2 1 39 23 3 380 3 .. 60 69 

.~. __ -L--

(a) So described in individual Census Schedules. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - RELIGION. 

TOWNS (1,000 PEnsoNS on MOnE), QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1$4. 
full-blood Aboriginals) 

CHRISTIAN NON-CHRISTIAN 

Protes- Seventh Other 
Presby- tant Salva- Day (ind. Total Total 
redan (WIde- doa 

Advea- Cbristian 
Cbdstisll Hebrew Other Non· 

fined) Army 
dst unde- Chrisdan 

lined) 

-~-
ROMA STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

q-:' '--
231 I 16 6 1,969 .. .. .. 246 14 6 1,999 .. .. .. 
111 6 .. 1 6 1,514 1 .. 1 
92 4 1 .. 4 1,463 .. .. .. 610 25 

! 12 B 22 6,007 1 4 5 447 15 8 8 13 4,322 1 5 6 

952 47 18 12 31 9,490 2 4 6 
785 33 15 17 26 7.784 1 5 6 

SOUTH WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION , 

259 9 5 5 11 2,044 1 .. 1 
247 4 5 6 10 2,012 .. .. .. 
23 2 2 .. 1 392 " .. .. 
6 1 .. .. .. 163 .. I .. .. 

140 9 7 1 1 1,544 .. .. .-88 2 3 1 1 1,168 .. .. .. 
54 5 2 2 3 847 .. ' . .. 
53 7 5 5 2 855 .. .. .. 
79 5 12 1 5 1,204 .. .. .. 
51 2 3 " 2 680 .. .. .. I 133 10 14 3 8 2,051 .. I .. .. 

104 9 8 5 4 1,535 .. .. .. 
85 13 6 .. 1 1,338 .. .. .. 
34 1 3 .. .. 781 1 .. 1 

259 9 5 5 11 2,044 1 .. 1 
247 4 5 6 10 2.012 .. .. .. 

54 5 2 2 3 847 .. .. .. 
53 7 5 5 2 855 .. .. .. 

327 29 27 2 8 4,478 .. .. .. 
179 6 9 1 3 2.792 J .. 1 

640 43 34 9 22 7,369 1 o. 1 
479 17 19 12 15 5,659 1 1 

ROCKHAMPTON STATISTICAL DIVISION 

~ I 623 12 42 15 3,1'0 .. .. 
649 5 42 14 2,996 .. .. .. 

2,549 142 170 66 93 17,680 2 .. 2 
2,791 116 205 96 143 19,201 4 1 5 

I 

108 4 .. 2 1 667 .. 1 1 
104 6 .. 1 1 664 .. . . .. 
506 28 14 12 26 3,522 .. 4 4 
428 15 16 7 19 2,747 .. .. .. 
614 32 14 14 27 4,189 .. 5 I 5 
532 21 16 8 20 3,411 .. .. .. 
103 12 4 4 10 828 .. .. .. 

90 1 7 .. 5 558 .. .. .. 
353 15 13 4 9 1,858 .. 1 1 
282 6 10 4 11 1,518 .. 1 1 
127 .. 4 3 48 %1 .. 1 1 
104 .. 2 2 53 763 .. .. .. 
241 24 13 6 5 1,673 .. I 1 
228 22 14 6 6 1,494 .. 1 1 

138 11 8 1 8 1,212 .. 1 1 
183 9 10 16 11 1,317 .. 2 2 
306 24 17 13 54 2,036 .. .. .. 
234 24 22 17 40 1,713 .. .. I .. 
444 35 25 20 62 3,248 .. 1 I 1 
417 33 32 33 51 3,030 .. 2 

113· 

lodef- No No GRAND 
inite Reli- Reply TOTAL No. 

,ion 

'r-~l 6 .. I --~54 2,134 1. 

I 
108 2,114 2 . 

I 

I 

I 

2 1 81 1,599 3 . .. .. 
9 21 
1 8 t-

43 1,506 4 • 
630 6,6721 5. 
265 +-_4..;....6_02 6. 

16 28 
8 8 I 865 10.405 I 7. 

416 8,2~ 

3 
1 
4 

4 
2 
4 

8 
2 

11 

-

5 
2 

4 .. 
3 
1 

4 ., 
3 
1 
7 
1 
8 --tt-. . 5 
2 

I 

I 
4 I 
2 I 

22 I 
2 I 

18 
2 ~-'-;;r 

,-~~ 2~ .I 

3 10 
4 3 

35 52 
42 1·4 

.. .. .. .. 
8 13 
., 5 
8 13 .. 5 
8 5 
3 1 
3 6 
1 3 
1 .. 
.. .. 
3 8 
3 1 

.. 4 

.. 2 
14 11 
13 1 
14 15 
1,~ 3 

247 2,306 9. 
193 2,211 10. 

84 483 11. 
25 189 12. 

1130 1,731 13. 
115 1,284 14. 

136 991 15. 
107 964 16. 
206 1,417 17. 

90 771 18. 
342 2,408 19. 
197 1,735 20. 
188 1,545 21. 

59 842 22. 

247 2,306 23. 
193 2,211 24. 

136 991 25 
107 964 26 
658 5,176 27. 
289 3,086 28 

1.041 8,473 29. 
589 6,261 30 

'.---

442 3,605 31. 
336 3,339 32. 

1,950 19,719 33. 
1.689 20,951 34. 

46 714 35. 
21 685 36. 

450 3.997 37. 
243 2,995 38. 
4% 4,711 39. 
264 3,680 40. 

98 939 41. 
36 598 42. 

203 2,071 4~. 
140 1,663 44. 
107 1,070 45. 
72 835 46. 

226 1,911 47. 
144 1,643 48. 

86 1,303 49. 
80 1,401 50. 

321 2,382 51. 
218 1,945 52. 

3,685 53. 
298 3,346 54. L
407 

.~. j 
129 5 2 14 860 J 95 956 55. .. .. __ ~_L :: 93 4 2 14 693 .. .. 57 750 56. oo 



114. 

No. 

CENSUS OF 'fHE COMMONWfiAL'rH OF AUSTItALlA , 19;4. 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. 
('·N.M.· Indicates Non.mulliclp~ 'rofin) 

NO.5. - REtJGlON I LOCAL GOVEtlNMENT AnEAS AND NON·MUNlGIPAL 
(Exclu~lve of 

CHRISTIAN 

Cath· 
Church Church CM· Gtcek Bap· Breth· DUe, Catholic of Lurb· 

tilt tell Romah (a) of 
Ens" 

greg- Ottbo- Methodist 
ChrIst atiolldl dox I!tllh 

(a) land 

~-. ______________ IH)~~lPTON STATL<;TICAL DI~ISION (Continued) 
.---- .. - r-'.---,-j-------

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 

17. 
18. 

19. 
20. 

21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 

SHIRES (Continued) -
Montc -

Monlo (N.M.) 

Resl of Shire 

Total Shire 

Mount Morgan -
Mount Morgan (N.M.) 

Resr of Shire 

Total Shire 

Taroom 

Theodore Irrigation Area 

NOT INCORPORATED 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS 

TOT AL SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns •• 

Rest of Shires 

NOT INCORPORATED 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

29 
44 
54 
60 
83 

104 

26 
33 

26 
33 
11 
8 
3 
4 

1 

419 
4% 

68 
91 

164 
159 

1 

3 
3 
3 
3 

77 
80 

145 
90 

222 
170 

123 
98 
25 
21 

148 
119 
150 
86 
44 
27 

8 
10 

107 
100 
96 
56 

203 
156 

406 
405 

32 
34 

438 
439 
166 
160 
45 
42 

3 
2 

621 1,661 4,203 
87 1,544 4,792 

4 
4 
6 
6 

10 
10 

5 
4 

12 
5 

17 
9 
2 
2 
2 
1 

", 

93 
104 

35R 
364 
581 
452 
939 
816 

584 
5 

137 
737 
650 
637 
449 
189 
161 

20 
23 

7,858 
8,071 

1 I 342 981 18 1,581 
3 i 323 912 18 1,608 

33 i 1,421 1,532 61 6,727 

.. 8 3 .. 20 

1 
2 

2 
1 
4 

.. 
1 
1 

90 
94 

4 
5 

29 
24 

10 
6 
1 
.. 

11 
6 

1 

6 

.~ I 

78 
47 

51 
42 

144 
98 

11 
19 
52 
45 
63 
64 

4 
1 

4 

5; I 50 
3 
1 I 

51 
44 

56 
52 

420 I 
337 j 

46 
35 
14~ 
128 
'191 
163 

365 
370 

88 
70 

453 
440 

56 
4'1 
42 
43 

2 
1 

2,602 
2,856 

648 
664 

1,864 
1,481 

2 
1 " 1 10 i 2 .. 23 .. •. .. 

/------j------ --~, ..... - -j----t---.. ---t----\-----t--.----+------
27. TOTAL, DIVISION M. 652 

42 [1,025 1,370 51 5,302 

96 3,432 -~19 172 16,186, 123 273 527 5,116 
133 2.902J-.i_7_~_'_,_07_6-4,_1_7_3_'___15_',_00~~~._I_R7_~ __ 4.=_3_=_3--L._~5~,O __ 0_2 __ ~2~8_=_.L_ ___________________ ~F_-. _ _L __ ~746 

29. CITIES AND TO\\NS 
30. 

SHIRES -
31. Aramae 
32. 

Barealdine -
33. Barcaldine (N.M.) 
34. 
35. Res I of Shire 
36. 
37. TOlal Shire 
38. 
39. Bauhinia 
40. 

Belyando -
41. Clermonl (N.M.) •• 
42. 
43. Resl of Shire 
44. 
45. Total Shire 
46. 

Blackall -
47. 13lackall (N.M.) ,. 
48. 
49. Rest of Shire 
50. 
51. Total Shire 
52. 

Emerald -
53. Emerald (N.M.) ., 
54. 
55. Rest of Shire 
56. 
57. Total Shire 
58. 
59. IIfracombe ,. 
60. 

CENTRAl WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION . ----- .-

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 
M 
F 
M 
F 
M 
F 

M 
F 
M 
F 
M 
F 

M 
F 
M 
F 
M 
F 

,,{ 

F 
Nt 
F 
M 
F 
M 
F 

.. .. .. 00 .. 

.. .. .. .. .. 
. 1 .. 218 51 .. .. .. 131 52 .. 

1 .. 174 184 .. .. .. 199 232 .. 
I .. 65 18 .. 
.. .. 24 15 .. 
2 .. 239 202 .. .. .. 223 247 .. 
5 8 128 87 .., 
1 R 73 98 3 

2 1 lIO 146 .. 
2 .. 110 1'57 .. 
'\ 6 155 88 .. 
1 5 67 46 .. 
5 7 265 234 .. 
3 5 177 203 .. 
2 2 145 144 .. 
5 1 121 143 .. 
1 .. 100 36 . . 
2 .. 42 21 1 
3 2 245 180 .. ., 1 163 16,+ 1 

7 1 103 182 .. 
I 

1 2 79 189 .. 
.. .. 99 76 
.. 2 52 39 

"J 
7 1 202 258 .. 
1 4 131 228 .. .. 60 39 1 .. " 42 26 

--

(al So dcsc" I'~,i in individual Census Schedules. 

~-

465 5 3 48 
390 4 1 50 

247 2 142 
200 129 
154 27 
75 2 28 

401 3 1 169 
275 2 157 
430 5 31 
330 4 21 

297 3 120 
304 5 .. 107 
385 1 5 7 111 
268 3 .1 1 90 
1';82 1 8 8 231 
572 .3 (} 1 197 

466 10 4 117 
404 7 3 106 
283 1 6 51 
169 3 .. 38 
749 2 11 10 168 
573 3 7 3 144 

250 12 3 117 
219 8 1 107 
248 1 4 59 
145 2 '\2 
4)>1 1 11 7 176 
362 3 8 1 139 
150 2 18 
114 2 10 



115. 

STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - RELIGION. 

TOWNS (1,000 PEIlSONS OR MOllE). QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1%4. 
fuU-blood Aboriginals) 

Protes-
Presby- tanl 
tedan (unde-

fined) 

131 4 
124 3 
252 14 
242 6 
383 18 
366 9 

368 8 
332 6 
126 .. 
121 .. 
494 8 
453 6 
151 4 
122 3 

34 1 
25 1 

) 1 
4 .. 

3,172 154 
3,440 121 

745 27 
743 24 

2,328 127 
1,969 82 

5 1 
4 .. 

6,250 309 
6,156 227 

.. .. .. .. 
97 4 
71 .. 
40 - .. 
38 .. 
26 2 
15 .. 
66 2 
53 .. 

146 2 
112 .. 

47 2 
46 2 
54 3 
35 2 

101 5 
81 4 

48 3 
37 2 
54 1 
26 .. 

102 4 
63 2 

I 92 2 
"l4 

OJ 
l;5 4 
t~ 

157 6 
125 
31 

--~ 13 

CtiRISTIAN NON-CHRISTIAN 

Salva-
doli 
ArIllY 

1 
1 
6 
2 
7 
3 

44 
46 

7 
3 

51 
49 
.. 
.. 
o. .. 
.. .. 

212 
247 

53 
57 
78 
76 .. .. 

343 
380 

.. .. 
1 
1 

.. 

.. 
1 .. 
1 .. .. 
2 

8 
9 
4 
4 

12 
13 

.. 

.. 

.. 
1 
., 
1 

.. .. 
3 .. 
3 .. .. .. 

Seventh Otber 
lodel- No No GRAND 

Day (incl. Total To~al 
inile Reli· Reply roTAL No. 

Adven· 
Christian 

Cbristiaa Hebrew Otber Non- sion 
tlst uncle- Christian 

fined) 

ROCKHAlviPTON STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continu<"l) -_. -

2 3 784 .. 
2 3 787 .. 

11 16 1,382 .. 
10 10 1,112 .. 
13 19 2,166 .. 
12 13 1,899 .. 
.. 1 1,936 .. 
1 1 1,810 .. .. 6 449 .. 
.. 3 395 .. 
.. 7 2,385 .. 
1 4 2,205 .. .. 12 1,250 .. .. 5 931 .. 
1 2 367 .. 
1 2 309 .. 
.. 3 43 " .. .. 41 .. -

67 108 20,830 I 2 
97 157 22,197 4 

11 13 4,599 .. 
20 16 4,578 .. 
~ 202~ 15,IM 

.. 
49 168 12,233 .. 
.. 3 43 .. 
.. .~ 41 .. - -- --_ .... _.-

134 ~ 40,658 2 
166 341 39,049 4 

---

.. .. 
1 
.. 
1 
.. 
.. .. 
.. .. 
" .. 
.. .. .. .. 
.. .. 

... _-

.. 
1 

2 
2 
8 
2 
. . 
.. 

10 
5 

--~ ---3-------'--1--.--- -7-7 ---8-65-r~. 

.. 2 .. 48 837 2. 
1 :5 (; 1~4 1,548 3 . 

•• I 

.. ! 

2 
5 

2 
2 
8 
2 

12 
9 

2 5 89 1,208 4 • 
8 7 231 2,413 5. 
4 5 137 2,045 6 . 

2 
1 
1 

3 
1 
8 
3 
1 

-------
38 
46 

5 
3 

52 
25 

95 
74 

5 
2 
1 

6 
2 
3 

2 

62 
17 

10 
4 

56 
16 

128 
37 

225 
171 

35 
27 

260 
198 
122 
64 
30 
16 

7 
11 

2,392 
2,025 

434 
320 

1,841 
1,106 

7 
11 

3,462 

2,168 
1,984 

486 
422 

2,654 
2,406 
1,383 

998 
400 
325 

50 
52 

23,324 
24,290 

5,050 
4,907 

17,143 
13,382 

50 
52 

45,567 
42,631 

7. 
8 • 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 

17. 
18. 

19. 
'20. 

21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 

27. 
28. 

CENTRAL WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

.. .. .. . . 

.. " .. -. 

.. 1 894 .. .. .. 701 .. 
1 1 794 .. .. 1 799 .. 
1 .. 296 .. 
1 .. 160 .. 
2 1 1,090 .. 
1 1 959 .. 
1 1 844 .. 
.. 1 653 .. 
.. .. 737 .. 
.. .. 742 .. 
2 2 826 .. 
4 2 529 .. 
2 2 1,563 .. 
4 2 1,271 .. 
" 1 943 1 .. . . 829 .. 
.. 2 536 .. .. .. 303 .. 
.. 3 1,479 1 
.. .. 1,132 .. 
1 3 774 .. 
3 4 69fl .. 
1 3 563 .. 
1 1 313 .. 
2 6 1,337 .. 
4 5 1,011 .. .. .. 304 .. 
.. .. 207 .. 

T-------.-------..-------,---r-

1 

-,------,,--,-

2 
6 

2 
6 
1 
3 

2 

1 
2 
1 

4 

2 
.. 
6 

4 
1 

8 
1 
1 

9 
1 
2 
1 

2 
1 
8 .. 

10 
1 

2 

2 

4 

2 

3 

5 

. . 
85 
27 

47 
48 
28 
10 
75 
58 
87 
42 

60 
43 
99 
54 

159 
97 

6') 
41 
42 
10 

107 
51 

107 
49 
fiG 
40 

193 

.. t' 2 .. fl9 .. .• 5 2'3 
_~ ___ :.:. __ , ____ 1_, _____ 4_ 

29 . 
30. 

985 31. 
729 32. 

851 33. 
854 34. 
325 35. 
170 36. 

1,176 37. 
1,024 38. 

934 39. 
()99 40. 

801 41. 
7H6 42. 
933 43. 
584 44. 

1,734 45. 
1,370 46. 

1,015 47. 
870 48. 
582 49. 
313 'SO. 

1,597 51. 
1,183 52. 

885 53. 
748 54. 
657 55. 
354 56. 

1,542 57. 
1,102 58. 

332 59. 
212 60. 



116. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSrltALlA, 19'4. 

NO.8. - RE1.JGlON • LOCAL GOVERNMENT AllEAS ANO NON·MUMCfPAL 
(Exc1ulIlve of 

CHlUSl'lAN 

No. LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. COlth· 
Chutch Church Con- Gteek ("N.M.· indicates Non.mulllclp~ Town) Bap· Breth- ollcl Catholic of LUtb· 

tlat U:1l Romah (a) of 
Ens' 

greg- ouho· 
Christ Iltiondl dolt crllll 

(a) land 
-

CEKTRAL 1XESfEIZN SrATlSTlCAI. lJlvrqnl\ {Continuerl\ , 

r :il!-
_.'-

SHIRES (Continued) -
1. Jericho " .. M. .. .. 17S 1 
2. F. .. .. 111 .. 

Longreach -
3. Longreach (N .M.) M. 4 1 359 244 .. 
4. F. 6' 1 321 302 .. 
5. Rest of Shire .. M. 3 .. 101 36 .. 
6. F. 1 .. 54 11 " 7. Total Shire .. M. 7 1 460 280 .. 
8. F. 7 1 375 313 .. 
9. Peak Downs •• .. M. I .. 84 60 2 

10. F. .. .. 32 58 2 
11. Tambo .. .. M. 2 .. 136 66 2 
12. F. 4 .. 80 73 1 

13. TOTAL CITIES AND To\~NS M. .. .. .. .. 
14. F. .. .. .. .. 

TOTAL SHiRES -
15. Non-municipal Towns .. W. 5 891 900 
16. F. 1\ 830 1,023 

'6 .17. Rest of Shires .. M. I~ 14 1.321 682 
18. F. 15 70ll 543 7 

19. TOT AL, DIVISION M. 19 2,212 6 
20. F. 23 19 1,538 _1.566 7 

------

FAR \IEC;TERN '~TlnISTICAI mVTSION 
-

21. CITIES AND TO\l'fNS .. M. .. .. .. .. " 22. F. .. .. .. .. .. 
SHIRES -

23. Barcoo .. .. M. 2 .. 181 52 1 
24. F. 

i 
') . , 101 46 3 

25. Bouli a .. .. M. .. .. 82 32 .. 
26. F. .. .. 49 13 .. 
27. Diamantina .. .. M. 1 .. 39 15 1 
28. F. .. .. 11 6 .. 
29. Isisfocd .. .. ~v1¢ 1 .. 105 65 .. 
30. F. 7 .. 48 6il .. 

Winton -
31. Winton (N.M.) .. M. 2 1 128 134 1 
32. F. 3 .. 102 125 .. 
33. Rest of Shire .. M. .. .. 184 38 .. 
34. F. 4 .. 64 30 1 
35. . Total Shire .. M. 2 I 312 172 1 
36. F. 7 .. 166 I 155 1 -
37. TOT AL CITIES AND TO\l"NS M. I .. .. .. .. ~ 

38. F, .. .. .. .. .. 
TOT AL SHIRES -

39. Non-municipal Towns .. M. 2 1 128 134 1 
40. F. 3 .. 102 125 .. 
41. Rest of Shires .. ~l • 4 .. 'j'll 202 2 
42. F'i 16 .. 273 163 4 

._.-

43. TOT 1\L, DIVISION M. 6 1 719 336 3 
44. F. 19 .. 375 288 4 

,,--- -~,. 

MACKAY STATlSTICAL DIVlS10N 

12 20 
42 28 

.:-----:1.--1--1-7 . 6-~-~J 1,4 

. F. 17 4 511 I 1,6 

CITIES AND TOWNS 
45. Mackay 
46. 

SHIRES -
47. Mirani 
48. 
49. Nebo 
50. 

)1. 

52. 
53. 
54. 
55 .. 
56. I 

Pioneer -
Mackay North (N .M.) 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire 

M. 2 484 3 
F. 4 294 7 
~j. 43 
F. 22 

M. 2.31 
F. 245 

2 
2 

83 
72 
16 

C) 

41 
79 

M, 10 1 743 100 I, 
8 F. 10 2 501 31 

M. 11 1 980 1 
F. 10 2 746 10 

2 
:~ .. 
.. 
'8 
9 
6 
7 

14 
16 

(a) So descrih"d in individunl Census Schedules. 

J 
- -- -

352 .. I 
260 6 .. 1 

6'\(1 2 15 4 
')')7 2 11 (i 

268 " " "I 204 " " 

~ I 914 ' 2 I,) 
801 2 11 
187 2 .. 3 
101 3 .. 2 

'''H 1 

194 .. .. ? 
. .. _-- -----

.'" QQ OQ '" 

"'" 0 ~ c.. .. ~ 

1,906 5 42 13 
1,724 I 3 31 10 
3,167 8 13 36 
~248 18 9 12 

5,073 13 55 49 
3,972 21 40 22 ..... _~ ___ L __ ~ __ < •• _ 

.. .. .. I---~~-' 

.. .. " 

I 
. . 

248 1 5 4 
110 .. .. .. 
175 . . . . 1 
105 ", .. .. 
63 .. I .. 
13 .. .. . . 

201 1 1 7 
146 1 " 3 

280 3 2 4 
235 4 .. 4 
299 .. 3 .. 
152 .. .. .. 
579 3 5 4 
387 4 ..: 4 

.. .. •• ! .. 
: .. .. .. ! 

.. 
280 3 2 4 
235 4 .. 4 
986 2 10 12 
526 I .. 3 

._ ... _--
1,266 5 12 16 

761 ') 
" 7 

c_ 

2,326 7 48 37 
2,43fl 11 2'; 45 

974 2 7 32 
766 .. 7 22 
146 .. .. 2 
79 " .. .. 

553 2 2 10 
523 2 .. 6 

1,816 4 5 82 
1.371 1 .. 6f! 

(, 7 92 
1,897 < 3 .. 74 ' 

Methodist 

96 
8.~ 

124 
125 

27 
9 

151 
134 

71 
53 
27 
12 

620 
574 
566 
426 

1,186 
1,000 

-"~------. 

. . .. 
28 
13 
43 
27 
16 
8 

21 
19 

84 
80 
66 
36 

150 
1[6 

.. .. 
84 
80 

174 
103 

258 
183 

--, 

777 
770 

225 
212 

7 
5 

186 
183 
627 
497 
Rn 
u8U 
-.-



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - RELIGION. 

TOWNS 0,000 PERSONS OR MORE). QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, sum JUNE, 1!l)4. 
full-blood Aborlsinals) 

Protes-
Presby- tant 
tetlan (Wide-

fined) 

~ ._-

56 .. 
32 . , 

179 3 
162 1 
94 1 
48 1 

273 4 
210 2 
53 .. 
29 .. 
49 2 
30 1 

o. ! .. .. .. 
406 10 
367 5 
725 22 
452 4 

1,13 I 32 
819 9 

.. .. .. .. 
58 1 
26 .. 
47 1 
28 .. 
29 .. 
17 .. 
31 3 
17 2 

32 2 
20 .. 
61 1 
52 .. 
93 3 
72 .. 
.. .. .. .. 

32 2 
20 .. 

226 6 
140 2 

258 8 
160 2 

1,255 36 
1,357 27 

454 3 
382 3 

34 1 
32 .. 

289 15 
276 7 
861 21 
688 14 

1,150 39 
964 21 

CHRISTIAN NON-CHRISTIAN 

Salva-
don 
Army 

4 
10 

3 
7 
.. 
.. 
3 
7 .. .. 
1 
.. 
.. 
.. 
II 
16 
14 
18 

25 
34 

.. 

.. 

.. .. 

.. 

.. 

.. .. 
1 .. 
3 
2 
1 

" 
4 
2 

.. .. 
3 
2 
2 
.. 
5 
2 

23 
29 

10 
7 .. .. 

Seventh Other 
Indef- No No GRANO 

Day (incl. Total TOlal 
in ice Reli- Reply 'IOTAL 

Advell- Christian 
Christian Hebrew Other Non· aion 

tlln Rode· Christian 
fined) 

CENTFAL \Y'ESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

~ 
"i 
1 I .. .. .. 
1 
.. 
. . 
1 
.. .. 
., .. 
3 
3 
7 
7 

10 
10 

--

.. l .. .. 

.. .. .. .. 
I 
3 
4 
1 
5 
4 

.. .. 
1 

I 
3 
4 
1 

2 

2 
2 
2 
2 
I 
2 
1 

7 
5 

1; 
8 

20 
13 

8:-1-"T~--
(1)7 .. .. 

1,587 .. 2 
1,54 I .. .. 

534 
331 

2.121 
1,872 

466 
282 

2 

2 

2 

4 
5 

4 
5 

4 
., 
9 

2 
2 

533 . 

_,_,~3_98_11-_'_"~_-+ _______ + ___ ' ___ ~ __ -1I -1-:. 
. ' 

1I0 929 
63 671 

136 1,734 
70 1,616 
80 6i8 
44 375 

216 
114 
48 
18 30:;' 
77 610 
37 435 

4,835 3 4 13 19 415 5,286 

4,609 .. 121= 2 251 4,874 
6,612 1 11 32 765 I 7,421 

___ 4,'-C4-.:..84"'-lt ___ "_-I __ '-c_,_+-____ ,,-"-C __ lt ___ ...:...S __ 6 ____ 349 I 4,844 

11,447 4 5 24 51 1,180l12,707 
9,093 "--_____ -' ______ L ____ , _____ IL ___ 1! ~ __ ~OO 9,718 

FAR "''ESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISJO"I 

I I ~-r-r-.. .. .. .. .. .. .. Q ... .. ~ .. .. .. .. .. .. ~. .. . . 
3 584 .. J I 1 4 84 674 
2 306 .. .. .. .. .. 30 336 
2 383 1 " I .. 4 105 493 
2 224 .. .. . . . . .. 47 271 
.. 165 .. 1 I . . . . 16 182 .. 55 .. . . . . .. .. 2 57 
3 440 .. .. .. .. .. 43 483 
2 

I 
313 .. .. .. .. .. 11 324 

.. I 677 .. .. . . .. 2 73 752 
" I 578 .. .. .. 8 .. 60 646 
7 664 .. .. .. 1 1 94 760 
1 341 .. .. .. .. .. 33 374 
7 1,341 .. .. .. 1 3 167 1,512 
1 919 .. .. .. 8 .- 93 1,020 

--
.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
.. 677 .. .. .. 2 73 752 
.. 578 .. .. 8 .. 60 646 

15 2,236 1 3 2 9 342 2,592 
7 1,239 .. . .. .. .. 123 1,362 

-------
5 15 2,913 1 3 2 11 415 3,344 
4 7 17 .. .. 8 .. 183 2,008 

MACKAY STATISTICAL DIVISION 

18 90 6,664 1 8 
I 

9 
2)1 89 7,022 .. 10 10 

23 28 2,629 .. 10 10 

20 ~22r 570 7,285 
8 12 425 7,477 

6 2 233 2,880 
n 26 :>.025 1 2 3 2 If!6 2,176 
.. 7 256 .. .. .. 26 282 
.. 

I 
4 151 .. .. .. 14 165 

J; l ;, 1; l Ui: 
.. 1 I .. J 1 

7 117 i 152 5,555 .. 3/t 34 
12 11 t I 132 4,248 I .. 23 23 
14 124 184 7,145 35 35 

__ ~~ 120 J_~ _).821< 
.. .. 24 24 

4 199 
4 154 

19 22 519 6,149 
14 7 339 4,631 
23 23 718 '7,944 
18 7 493 6,370 

------

No. 

1. 
2 . 

3. 
4. 
5, 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 

13 . 
14 . 

15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 

19. 
20. 

-
21. 
22 . 

25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 

31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 

37 . 
38 • 

39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 

43. 
44. 

45. 
46. 

47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 

51. 
52. 
53. 
54. 
55. 
56. 



CENSU; OF THE COMMONWEALTIt OF AUS'fllALIA, 1954. 

No. LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. 
("N.M.· indicates Non-munidp;! Town) 

SHIRES (Continued) -
Proserpine -

1. Proserpine (N.M.) 
2. 
3. Rest of Shire 
4. 
5. Total Shire 
6. 

Sarina -
7. Sarina (N.M.) 
8. 
9, Rest of Shire 

10. 
11. Total Shire 
12. 

13. TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS 
14. 

TOT AL SHIRES -
15. Non-municipal Towns 00 

16. 
17. Rest of Shires 
18. 

TOT AL, DIVISION 

M. 
F. 
M, 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M, 
F, 

M, 
F. 
M. 
F. 

NO. S. - RELIGION I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AllEAS Ai'll> NON-MUNICIPAL 
(Exclu.dve of 

CHRISTIAN 

Cnth· 
Chutch Chlltch Con- Greek Bnp- Breth- ollel Catholic 01 Luth-

tlst tell Roman (a) of Eng- grclr' Ortho· 
crall Methodist 

(a) Chtlst land ndolldl dox 

~\!ACKAY STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

2 
4. 
4 1 

7 
6 

11 

2 

2 

147 
113 
259 
166 
406 
279 

130 
85 

113 

136 
151 
96 
69 

232 
220 

105 
109 
149 
91 

254 
200 

-3'~~-4-27'-'--r---~ --J----;-
I ~O 2 48 
1 417 1 7 16 77 
4 348 2 5 11 66 
4 844 1 9 1 B .134 
5 708 2 5 13 114 

359 2 6 3 135 
2 295 3 1 138 

347 1 1 12 142 
283 1 7 116 

1 706 3 7 15 277 
70 

243 
155 

1--"--+---1---
, 578 1 j 

~ii f---i:-~4·1-;·--+--2-8---I-~:li:~· i~ :i I ii~ 
8 254 

--.-.~.-f-------.-. 

17 
17 

6 
4 

14 2,850 4 12 108 896 
~~-r~~--+---- --.-r----l---~- -

41 7,365 19 78 196 2,233 

lJ! tmHJ~ ~~ l:~ J~~ 
~--'---________ ._. _____ . .....J_~~.L....._~_~ ___ L..::..:_.::...::....L~ . ....:5 . ....:4....L 6,466 l7 4_°-'--__ .. 1_6_).2-...1.. __ 2_,_0_35 __ 

21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Bowen 

Charters Towers 

Townsville ., 

SHIRES -
Aye -

27. Ayr(N.M.) 
28. 
29. Home Hill (ind. 
30. Carstaits) (N .M.) 
31. Rest of Shire 
32. 
33. Total Shire 
34. 
35. Dalrymple •• 
36. 
37. Thuringowa o. 
38. 

Wangaratta -
39. Collinsville-Scottville 
40. (N.M.) 
41. Rest of Shire 
42. 
43. Total Shire 
44. 

45. 
46. 

47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 

51. 
52. 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS 

TOTAL SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns " 

Rest of Shires 

TOTAL, DIVL"ION 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F, 
M. 
F 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
IvL 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M" 
F. 
M. 
F. 

TOIVNSVILLE STATISTICAL DIVISION 

5 ---"1- 213 T- -2-7-3-Y-"~'-"-"'---6-6--9'1----3"'---5--;----2--'-----10-7-
3 .• 196 283 633 2 4 2 114 

70 .. 252 639 22 1,112 j 3 13 636 
75 1 184 675 44 1,070 1 7 721 

142 24 1,735 3,800 58 7,221 22 165 69 2,406 
141 29 1,470 4,288 53 7,058 22 127 53 2,475 

13 
1 
1 
1 

11 
2 

25 
4 

11 
9 
3 
5 

8 
1 
8 

.. 
1 

5 
5 
5 
5 

24 
30 

5 

303 
228 
266 
216 
655 
357 

1,224 
801 
166 
106 
225 
107 

76 
57 

220 
145 
296 
202 

776 
776 
194 
172 
659 
447 

1,629 
1,395 

96 
58 

243 
146 

120 
118 
125 
108 
245 
226 

2,200 4,712 
1,850 5,246 

645 
501 

1,266 
715 

1,090 
1,066 
1,123 

759 

6,925 
7,G71 

CAIRNS STATISTICAL DIVISION 

1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 

5 
3 
6 
3 

1,008 
889 
415 
374 
794 
569 

2,217 
1,832 

442 
316 
512 
293 

300 
297 
827 
568 

1,127 
865 

80 9,002 
97 8,761 

1 
2 
8 
6 

89 
105 

(a) So described in individual Census Schedutes. 

6 
5 

.-
1 
1 
7 
6 
1 

1 
3 
3 
1 
4 
4 

28 
25 

7 
8 
5 

23 
24 
59 
47 
47 
25 

129 
96 

.. 
1 

.. 
1 

173 
131 

7 
6 
4 

23 
11 
34 
17 
3 
2 
8 
3 

2 
2 

11 
2 

13 
4 

84 
62 

13 
8 

45 

420 
416 
721 
258 
275 
261 
916 
935 
157 
146 
241 
213 

134 
156 
110 
86 

244 
242 

149 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - RELIGION. 

TOWNS 0,000 PERSONS on MOllE), QUEENSLAND, CENJUS, 30TH JUNE, 1$4, 
full-blood Aboriginals) 

CURISTIAN NON-CHRISTIAN 

Protes- Seventh Otber No ladel- No GRAND Pres by- tal't Salva-
Day (iucl. 

Total Total 
illite Reli- Reply TOTAL 

No. don Christian Hebrew tedan (llI1de· 
Army Adven- Cbtisti!lo Other Non' aion 

262 
261 
266 
217 
528 
478 

fined) 

10 
3 
(j 

5 
16 

8 

1 
2 

2 
1 

tlst uncle- Cbdstiao 
flDed) 

\IACKAY STATISTICAJ mVISION (Continued) 

.. ~~3r ~'OSl r .. 
1 
B 
8 
8 
9 

2 9471 
5 1,165 
.3 911 
8 2,216 
5 1,858 

.. 
6 
5 
6 
5 

,r-:---: ' --:6:1--~· 
•• .. 71 I,UIR 2 . 

6 
5 5 1 99 1,021 4. 
6 12 20 285 2,539 5. 

9 15 1751 1.370 3. 

:

": '111' 5 1 170 2,039 6. 
181 5 2 .. 3 9'\3 .. .. 'I 8 4 138 ' 1,01<3 7. 
149 7 " .. 3 792.. 7 3 98 900 8. 

128 .. 7 ., 13 716 .. :: .. .. 1 48 765 10. 
156 3 5 .• 2, 953 .. .. II 1 2 86 1,042 9. 

--:if; 1 l; ~; c- i~ ~ 7:';~ , :; }f----l-·~·-II---~--2-:-+---2-1;-f-i-~·-~;-1·-;-I---:..:.j-l-; j ;;: 
732 30 9 7 38 3,574 .. 11 1 15 10 447 4,047 15. 
686 17 11 10 36 3.319 •. 11 1 11 3 323 3,657 16. 

1,771 U7 24 148 215 IOYj8 6 441 50 35 41 1,039 11,723 17 . 

. _ ------~.:..~;_·~_1 .~~e-_-__ ;_t __ -LI-----__ ._...:~~Bt.:..~·..l .. L.-.. _____ 3=~~;~:1_L-_.=:.: ~B~.:::...3~92::.:~:....·JLr--__ ~ .. __ ...:Z·:..-.. JI----_ .. -.......:::.f::.L.!.t_--_-_-_-...:t:.:~~...JJ.:--_~-..:.:~=-_g-:I' :~_·-:::..72..::.~.:..4L-_-:...:2-1..:.::-i:.:.:.:.~_~-'~:.:.-::i~i_·.:.~:...~:~_~~_11_ ___ ~_~~ 
~~ 

281 4 19 
255 2 23 
369 22 34 
358 16 39 

2,266 111 198 
2,121 94 198 

586 26 25 
607 16 35 
164 7 2 
119 3 1 
385 9 9 
311 5 8 

1,135 42 36 
1,032 24 44 

96 9 9 
58 5 9 

120 13 8 
79 3 7 

135 3 2 
105 1 .. 
187 9 11 
141 .. 12 
322 12 13 
246 1 12 

TmmSVILLE STATISTICAL D1 VISION 
.---'--~ 

6 
11 
22 
30 
38 
48 

36 
36 
3 
6 

20 
14 
59 
56 
]0 I 
11 
4 
6 

~, 

9 
20 
9 I 

Xli 

(j 10 
2 
8 

85 
97 

51 
52 

1 
3 12 

11 
64 
66 

2 
2 
9 
2 

1,593 
1,538 
3,19') 
3,229 

IB,340 
IB,274 

3,280, 
3,087 I 
J,3.38 
1,201 
7,902 
2,023 
7,520 
6,311 
1,00.3 

723 
1,387 

865 

775 
739 

42 1,572 
38 1,130 
42 2,347 

8 
6 

2 

2 

~ 
•.. -. 

.. 
4 

4 : 
3 

.. 
1 

3 

2 3 11 234 1,843 21. 
1 1 1 187 1,728 22. 
4 11 n 258 3,4!l3 23. .. 8 1 240 3,478 24. 

12 43 114 2,001 20,510 25. 
9 41 35 1,602 19,961 26. 

3 16 6 376 3,681 27. .. 19 . . 295 3,401 28. 
1 1 2 139 1,481 29. .. .. .. 111 1,312 30. 
1 8 5 262 3,178 31. .. 3 1 128 2.155 32. 
5 25 13 777 8,340 33. 

" 22 1 534 6,868 34. 
.. 7 7 119 1,136 35. 
.. 7 1 47 778 36. 
1 .. 11 270 1,669 37. .. 1 2 90 958 38. 

.. 2 12 191 980 39. .. .. 3 134 876 40. 

.. 4 11 209 1,7% 41. 

.. 4 9 152 1,295 42. 
.. 6 23 400 2,776 43. 

" 4 12 286 2,171 44. ----- 3R 1,869 
~------~--,---~---~--------~ 

2,916 
2,734 

88) 
826 
788 
589 

4,589 
4,149 -_ .. "W"'"' 

137 
112 

36 
20 
40 
13 

213 
145 

80 
67 

-

251 
260 

29 
36 
37 
36 

7 __ • __ • __ 

:517 
332 

9 
3 

2 

2 

~ __ l~~ _____ lTILt;:iD1L_lll~ 
CA lRNS ST A TISTJCAL Dl VISION 

~ 

18 
10 

4 .. 
2 .. 

-.-----

24 
10 

20 
11 

-r---

--
57 
50 

19 
19 
19 
15 

~5 
84 

33 
17 

--
136 
37 

20 
3 

34 
13 

190 
53 

2,493 
2,029 

706 
540 
860 
417 

4,059 
2,986 

25,836 
25,167 

6,142 
5,589 
7,779 
5,1B6' 

35;942 

45. 
Hi. 

47. 
48. 
·i9. 
50. 

51. 
52. 

53. 
54. 



120. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUS'fUAUA, 1954. 

NO. G .... MUGtON I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AfU'~AS AND NON·MUNICIPAL 
(ExdulIlve of 
--

CHRIS1'IAN 

No. LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. Calh· Church Church 
("N.M,- Indicates Non.munldp;J TOfln) Bap· Breth· otlci Catholic: of Con- Greek Luth-

tist ten Roman. (a) of 
Ens· gtea- Ouho· 

cral!. 
Methodist 

(a) ChrIst land ad on'" dOli: 

--
--r---------- ____ -,CAIRNS STATISTICAL DIVISION (Con_ti_nu_e_d,) -----r--

1:{ ~-r8 1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 

13. 
14 •. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 

SHIRES -
Atherton -

Atherton (N.M.) .. 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire 

Cardwell -
Tully (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire 

Douglas -
Mossman (N.M.) .. 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire 

Eacham 

Herberton .. 

Hinchinbrook -

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
f'. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

3 
7 

2 
8 
9 

2 
3 
4 
4 
6 
7 

1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
4 

18 
14 

5 
6 

23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 

Ingham (N .M.) M. 4 
11 
12 
11 
16 
22 

F. 
Rest of Shire M. 

F. 
To tal Shire M. 

F. 
Johnstone -

29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 

Innisfai! (ind. Innisfail M. 7 
12 
6 
9 

13 
21 

East)(N.M.) F. 
Res t of Shire M. 

F. 
Total Shire M. 

35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

Mareeba -
Mareeba (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire' 

MUlgrave -
41. Dabinda (N.M.) •• 
42. 
43. Edmonton-Hambledon 
44. (N.M.) 
45. Gordonvale (N.M.) 
46. 
47. Rest of Shire 
48. 
49. Total Shire 
50. 

51. NOT INCORPORATED 
52. 

53. TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS 
54. 

TOTAL SHIRES --
55. Non-municipal Towns .. 
56. 
57. Rest of Shires 
58. 

~
9"'~ NOT INCORPORATED 

60. 

6!. TOTAL, DIVISION 
62. 

F. 

M, 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

4 
2 
7 
1 

11 
3 

M. 1 
F. 1 
M. 3 
F. 3 
M. 3 
F. 3 
M. 7 
F. 8 
~1. 14 

~: H:~ F. 100 

M. 102 
F. 103 

~: Ii I~ 
F. 56 
M. I 8'1 

F •. ~~O~_ 

~l.! 278 

~~~~ 

7 
9 
8 
9 

3 
6 

.. 
3 
6 

7 
5 

.. 
1 

2 
2 
5 
2 
7 
4 

1 
4 
1 

2 
4 

124 
112 
329 
240 
453 
352 

292 
200 
358 
182 
650 
382 

139 
96 

236 
148 
375 
244 
167 
133 
301 
230 

425 
327 

1,169 
594 

1,594 
921 

548 
435 

1,555 
852 

2,103 
1,287 

217 188 
487 
287 
704 
175 

200 
222 
163 , 
401 I 
363 

252 
225 
386 
196 
638 
421 

125 
119 
140 
99 

265 
218 
168 
158 
194 
341 

671 
649 

1,544 
870 

2,215 
1,519 

674 
688 

1,264 
783 

1,938 
1,471 

234 
243 
355 
288 
589 
531 

.. 
1 

.. 
1 

.. 
1 

1 
1 

1 I 
'i I 
1 
:; 
5 
4 
4 

2 
3 
2 
3 

3 
6 

3 
6 

421 
490 
442 
358 
863 
848 

450 
366 
285 
209 
735 
575 

290 
227 
304 
231 
594 
458 
751 
649 
736 
665 

510 
425 
895 
654 

1,405 
1,079 

1.066 
(004 
1,008 

761 
2,074 
1,76,) 

636 
640 
768 
505 

1,404 
1,145 

7 
4 
i 
1 
8 
5 

.. 
1 
1 

1 
7 
2 
3 
1 

3 

3 

6 

2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
3 

3 
1 
7 
4 

10 
5 

7 11 
2 1 

1~ 2~ I 
60 55 
36 28 

28 I 22 
14 9 88 77 
50 37 

6 
3 

6 6 
4 
7 12 
4 3 
6 3 
5 2 

14 13 
4 10 

17 
14 
25 
6 

42 
2Q 

146 
108 
144 
84 

290 
192 

5 
(, 

t4 
4 

19 
10 

7 
8 

50 
16 
57 
24 

17 
3 

2J 
10 
38 
13 

8 
3 

17 
6 

25 
9 

167 
199 
160 
115 

'3Z7 
314 

182 
156 
114 
108 
296 
264 

111 
95 
85 
67 

196 
162 
382 
359 
326 
307 

256 
248 
350 
319 
606 
567 

251 
227 
223 
153 
474 
300 

184 
204 
188 
136 
372 
340 

135 217 276 9 2 49 
91 194 245 7 5 49 

164 142 241 5 3 , 72 
109 10 1 212 4 4 ' 63 
100 156 .. I 373 1 13 6 54 
97 151 -, I 346 5 4 61 

7 737 1,002 1,398 4 59 33 308 
1 470 696 1,265 3 28 30 279 
7 1,136 1,517 I 2,288 11 81' 44 483 
1 767 1,142 2,06~ I 7 40 ~I 43 452 

*-¥': ~~ ~ .. ~14 :: -7'4~" ·---+----9-71-~8-
6 896 2,293 6 3,611' 13 47 
6 791 2,285 15 3,436 11 57 I 30 1,103 

7 I 2,144 2,650 Ii 4,263 23 260 i 113 1,326 
12 1,655 2,~70 9 3,955 11 182 66 1,302 
2~ 5,339 5,275 121 6,587 26 303 1762,136 
18 3,136 3,594 13 5,297 14 151 84 1,843 
.. 47 64 i . I 147 1 Ig .. 521 6~ •. 14:::.1 +----~+ .. _.~~_+-... _ .. -:.:..+--.---

---,;- ~;6- -1;';2 I -;;t-~~6~8 62 638 336 4,450 

~6 5,634 ~lF~_L3~L_~.c.~~9 36 390 180 4,257 

(a) So described in individual Census Schedules. 



J 21. 

STATE 'OF QUEENSLAND, - RELIGION. 

TOWNS 0,000 PERSONS OR MORE). QUEENSLAND, CE~US, 30TII JUNE, 1$4. 
full-blood Aboriginals) 

Ptesby-
terlaD 

167 
160 
125 
107 
292 
267 

101 
81 
56 
44 

157 
125 

47 
45 
53 
28 

100 
73 

240 
242 
182 
149 

54 
70 

135 
107 
189 
177 

363 
300 
342 
251 
705 
551 

162 
202 
172 
152 
334 
354 

1 \Xi 
96 
86 
54 

185 
218 
488 
414 
865 
782 

5 
8 

1,251 
1,209 

1,271 
1,226 
1,793 
1,494 

5 
8 

Ptotes-
taDt 

(oade-
filled) 

5 
6 
8 
6 

13 
12 

11 
9 
9 
3 

20 
12 

6 
7 

11 
12 
17 
19 
5 
3 

14 
4 

2 

21 
6 

23 
6 

14 
16 
7 
3 

21 
19 

8 
8 

14 
2 

22 
10 

5 
5 
6 
1 
3 
2 

26 
7 

40 
15 

1 
2 

80 
67 

60 
54 

Il5 
46 

1 
2 

4.320 256 
____ ~3~,937.-J ____ l_6_9.~ 

cnRISTIAN NON-CHRISTIAN 

Sal-fa-
lioa 
Army 

') 

8 
6 

10 
11 
18 

4 
1 

.. 
4 
1 

.. 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
4 
5 

10 
11 
13 
12 
23 
23 

4 
7 
5 
7 
9 

14 

5 
3 
9 

11 
14 
14 

.. 
(, 

12 
7 

12 

38 
37 

29 
31 
46 
59 

113 
127 

Sneath 
Day 

Advea-
dst 

2 
4 
6 
2 
8 
6 

14 
8 
1 
2 

15 
10 

3 
3 
3 
.3 

19 
27 
10 
9 

4 
1 

.. 
4 
1 

12 
10 
11 
8 

23 
18 

2 
3 

64 
56 
66 
59 

2 
3 
8 
(, 

10 
9 

9 
3 

28 
39 . 

36 
29 

122 
113 

9 
3 

Otber 
ladd- No (iud. Total Total Reli- No GRAND No. 

Christian Hebrew illice Replv TOTAL 
ell,datiaa Otber Non- ,ioll 

uade- Christiaa 
fined) 

CAIRNS ST /, T1STJCAL I llYISION (ContInued) 

25 
23 
76 
74 

101 
97 

15 
12 
22 
14 
37 
26 

4 
1 

17 
24 
21 
25 
30 
27 
14 
6 

3 I 
4 i 

42 I 44 
45 
48 I 
37 ., 
44 ! 
35 
26 
72 
70 

6 
7 

22 
1(; 
28 
23 

2 

8 
8 
7 

11 
88 
87 

105 
106 

1 
.. 

82 
82 

107 
110 
346 
318 

1 

1,124 
1,228 
1,405 
1,090 
2,529 j 

2,318 

1,442 
1,133 
1,285 

785 
2,727 
1,918 

731 
598 
864 

1,~~~ 1 
1,217 
1,810 
1,632 . 
1,820 
1,741 

1,9(-,6 
1,768 
4,261 
2,643 
6,227 
4,411 

3,146 
2,863 
4.627 
2,951 
7,773 
5,81,4 

1,475 
1,514 
2,125 ,I 
1,468 
5,6110 
2,982 

~~r2l r-~l . 
.. I 3 I 3 
,,'r 21:< 28 
.. ! 7 I 7 

I I 

" 

.. 
3 
4 

.. I 

.. I 

.. 
1 

2 

•• ! 

3 ! 

.1 
•. 1 

I 
4 

18 ; 
6 

U 
16 
31 
22 

4 i 
3 

62 
36 
66 
39 

.. 
1 

2 .. 
I 

5 
4 

4 

18 
6 

14 
16 
32 
22 

4 
3 

(;2 
37 
66 
40 

2 
I 
3 

13 
7 
1 
2 

14 
9 

7 

4 

11 .. 
6 
3 

18 
12 

24 
3 

25 
3 

II 
8 

29 
7 

40 
15 

sr--:-r 
3/ 68 
6 I 237 
.. lOCi 

14 n4 
3 174 

6 .. 
4 

10 

4 

6 
9 

10 
9 
9 
3 

33 ! 

61 
7 
6 

12 .. 
19 
6 

117 
8q 

116 
44 

233 
133 

78 
41 
96 
40 

174 
81 

248 
170 
331 
180 

114 
81 

356 
135 
470 
216 

1,223 
1,304 
1,673 
1,201 
2.896 
2,505 

1,579 
1,229 
1,406 

831 
2,985 
2,060 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

7. 
R 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 

822 13. 
639 14. 
971 15. 
668 16 • 

1,793 17. 
1,307 18. 
2,073 19. 
1,808 20. 
2,207 21, 
1,943 22. 

2,088 2"3. 
1,8)5 24. 
4,657 25. 
2,781 26. 
6,745 27. 
4,636 28. 

18 
10 
40 

326 3,519 29. 

5 
58 
15 

243 3,130 30. 
429 5,139 31. 
213 3,192 32. 
755 8,658 33. 
456 6,322 34. 

4 12 205 1.700 35. 
1 4 147 1,669 36. 

10 26 335 2,558 37. 
8 4 151 1,668 38, 

14 3!l 540 4,258 39. 
9 8 298 3,337 40. 

803 .. .. .. 5 3 82 893 41. 
693 .. .. .. 2 .. 53 748 42. 
731 .. 13 13 .. 8 102 854 43. 
559 .. ') 9 2 .. 52 622 44. 
903 .. 2 2 2 7 108 1,022 45. 
901 .. " •. .• 1 65 967 46. 

4,171 .. 43 43 11 25 500 4,750 47. 
3,307 1 !l 12 7 9 286 3,621 48, 
6,608 .. 58 58 18 43 792 7,519 49. 
5,460 1 20 21 11 10 456 5,958 50. 

368 " .. .. .. .. 4 372 51. 
384 .. ,. •. .. .. 1 385 52. 

----·--~fl------_r-----I--------tr----4------r_-----~-------

9,505 
9,271 

12,321 
11,257 
22,368 
16,236 

368 

7 
6 

4 

13 
5 

43 
22 

150 
66 

20 
11 

43 
22 

154 
72 

33 
17 

44 
21 

103 
44 

74 
29 

73 
24 

161 
36 

1,160 
900 

10,792 53. 
10,228 54. 

13 ,700 
12,163 
25,434 
17,7H 

1,219 
839 

2,648 
1,325 

4 
1 __ ~4 ____ . ___ . __ + ___ '_._+_. _______ ". --11----"+---·-'. f---.---;f-----.----

372 
385 

55. 
56. 
57. 
58. 
59. 
60. 

195 536 44,~62 I 206 217 180 308 S,U.H 50,::98 61. 
62. ~~L~0_----::7 ,1411_ 1 ____ 1_ 2 __ L ___ 9_c3 __ L ___ . __ l_0 __ 5_~l... __ 8_2-,-_. __ 8_9-+-___ 3_,OC:S_,__ _ __ _ 



122. 

CENsrn OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF Arn'fltAUA. 19'j4. 

NO. a. - REUGION t LOCAL GOVEnNMEN'r AftEAS ANU NON-MUNiCIPAL 
(cJtdulllve of -- ...... -

CHRISTIAN 

No. LOCAL GOYERK.C:NT ARE,!! E'~' :.:,' Catb-
Chlltch (UN.M.· indicates Noo-lIIuolcip Town) Bap< Breth- allel Cltthohc 

tist ten kOln91i (a) of 
Clltlst (a) 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
1. Thursday Island 
2. 

,~_PENINSULA ST AT:r'VISION 

:: I ;i I 

-- '---1 
75 n 108 

SHIRES -
3. Cook 
4. 

5. NOT INCORPORATED 
6. 

7. TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS 
8. 

TOTAL SHIRES -
9. Non-municipal Towns .. 

10. 
11. Rest of Shires 
12. 
13. NOT INCORPORATEC 
14. 

15. TOT AL. DIVISION 
16. 

?~ ~ !~ 
:: I .. I .. 4:~ I 
F. 

M'I 3 7~ F - 5 .. 33 
M. .. .. 30 
F. .. ._ 20 

,I. 
F. 

46 .: I 48 

32 .. 
43 .. 
75 2 

108 1 

.. .. 
" .. 

46 1 
48 .. 
32 .. 
1~--; 
199 1 

NORTH \Y''ESTERN 51' ATISTICAL DIVISION 

-M·-~l· 
:: I .~ I :> 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
17. Hughenden .. 
18. 

SHIRES -

113 154 ., 
81 133 .. 

19. Barkly Tableland 
20. 
21. Burke 
22. 
23. Carp en taria .• 
24. 

25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 

43. 
44. 

Cloncurry -
C!oncurry (N .M.) 

Mt. Isa (N .M.) 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire 

Croydon 

Etherid;>e 

Flind(>[$ 

McKinlay 

Wyangarie (c) 

NOT INCORPORATED 

45. TOTAL CITIES AND TOIN'NS 
46. 

47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 
51. 
52. 

53. 
54. 

TOTAL SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns " 

Rest of Shires 

NOT INCORPORATED 

TOTAL. DfVISI0N 

F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 1 
F. 2 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M, 
F. 
M. 
F, 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M" 
F. 

M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F; 

~I. 

F. 

M. 
F. 

1 
1 

15 
13 

1 
1 

15 17 I 
1 I 
7 
6 
5 

2 
1 

4 
3 

2 
2 

3 
3 

.. I .. 

16 3 
14 3 
17 1 
11 

.. It .. " ------ ---
37 4 
28 3 

63 20 .. 
20 16 .. 
22 13 .. 
10 5 .. 
53 26 .. 
21 15 .. 

135 152 .. 
100 175 .. 
674 595 8 
384 430 6 
147 61 1 
59 40 .. 

956 808 9 
543 645 6 

6 14 .. 
3 15 .. 

98 31 .. 
62 18 .. 

154 95 4 
67 81 2 

213 111 .. 
160 99 .. 
188 130 1 
127 109 .. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. -
113 154 .. 
81 133 .. 

809 747 8 
484 605 6 
944 501 6 
529 398 I 2 

.. .. , .. .. .. .. 
1,866 1.402 14 
I,O~~ 1,136 8 

Chlltch 
C6li.-of 

En/!- areg-
Iltiolldl land 

573 2 
729 2 

328 .. 
3051 .. 

1,36., .. 
1.335 .. 

573 2 
729 2 

.. .. 
H .. 

328 .. 
305 .. 

1.363 .. 
1,335 .. 
2,264 2 
2,369 2 

371 
328 .. 

107 2 
77 .. 
70 .. 
40 .. 

180 .. 
119 .. 
383 I I 
362 

1~ I 1.336 
979 6 
248 2 
132 .. 

1,967 15 
1.473 8 

58 .. 
38 .. 

249 .. 
158 .. 
416 1 
273 2 
431 .. 
236 .. 
371 .. 
293 1 

.. .. ., " 

371 .. 
328 .. 

1.719 13 
1,341 8 
2,130 5 
1,366 3 .. .. .. .. 
4,220 18 
3,035 11 

Greek 
Lurb-Ortho-

do){ cran 

3 .. 
.. 76 .. 63 

.. .. .. .. 
3 .. .-

.. .. 
.. 76 .. 63 

.. 

63 

6 2 
4 2 

, . 3 
.. .. .. .. 
.. .. 
.. 1 .. .. 
.. 6 
.. 2 

60 240 
16 120 

8 7 
4 .. 

68 253 
20 122 
.. .-.. .. ! 

" 4 .. 1 
1 1 
.. J 
.. 5 . . 2 
3 3 
1 1 

.. .. 
-- -.. --.::.-

6 2 
4 2 

60 246 
16 122 
12 24 
5 5 .. .. .. .. 

272 
25 129 

(a) So described in individual Census Schedules. (c) As from 28th July, 1954, renamed Shire of Richmond. 

Methodist 

13 
10 

86 
69 

1 .. 
13 
10 

.. .. 
86 
69 

1 .. 

79 

57 
44 

31 
13 
5 

10 
14 

2 

125 
99 

366 
292 

70 
30 

561 
421 

2 
1 

20 
19 
52 
39 
40 
21 
35 
27 

.. 
----

57 
44 

491 
391 
269 
162 .. . . 

._---_. 

817 
597 



-

STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - RELIGION. 

TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MORE). QIJEENSLAND. CEl'BUS. aOTU JUNE, 1$4. 
full-blood Abori,\ inaJs) 

Proles-
Presby- taal 
leriaa (lIDde-

flaed) 

2 
58 11 

91 3 
9R .. 
9 .. 
3 .. 

49 2 
58 11 

.. .. .. .. 
91 3 
98 

I 
.. 

9 .. 
3 .. 

149 5 
159 11 

151 2 
106 2 

12 1 
3 .. 
9 .. 

11 .. 
31 1 
24 .. 
89 4 
80 5 

409 38 
313 21 
68 4 
32 .. 

566 46 
425 26 

2 .. 
1 .. 

29 .. 
16 .. 
70 1 
49 1 

111 1 
54 .. 
66 5 
61 .. 

9 .. 
lO .. 

151 2 
1011 2 

498 42 
393 26 
398 13 
251 1 

9 .. 
10 .. 

1.051,j 57 
760 29 

CHRISTIAN 

Sevelllh Other 
Sal .. • Da, (iud. 
dOli 

Advell- Christian 
AfIIIY 

tilll 
uode-
lined) 

I .. .. 1 

., .. .. .. 

.. .. .. " 

.. .. .. 1 

.. .. .. " .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
.. .. .. lL--

Totlll 
Chdstiall 

NON-CHRISTIAN 

Hebrew Other 
Total 
Non-

Christian 

L..--

25 
28 

NORTH WESTERN 5T ATI:"TICAL I1IVISION 

.. 860 .. 703 

1 2 242 
1 2 132 .. B 132 .. 9 85 .. 6 313 .. 6 189 

4 2 904 .. 
') 3 836 I .. 
9 

11 
11 28 3,802 ·1 (; 
12 7 2,611 .. 1 1 619 .. 

13 
16 

ii i 298 .. 
31 5,325 2 (i 8 

12 10 3,745 1 1 .. 82 .. 58 
3 .. 3 439 

4 .. I 278 
6 3 811 
4 4 529 
1 3 921 .. .. 573 
5 1 13 824 3 3 
2 7 630 1 1 
.. 9 .. 10 , : . ,-_. . -

.. 860 .. 703 

13 11 30 4,706 2 5 7 
16 12 10 3,447 1 1 
16 5 42 4,383 1 4 5 
7 4 2B 2,772 1 I .. 9 .. .. 10 

29 
23 ... 

1-·--

L'~-i] 16 72 9,95R 3 12 
16 38 6,')32 I 2 

. 

Indel-
Illite 

9 
2 

2 

7 
2 

27 
20 
3 

37 
22 

.. 
4 
7 
2 

5 
2 
1 

34 
22 
18 
9 

52 
31 

No 
Rell-
aion 

9 
4 

8 

2 
2 
2 

8 
.. 

36 
4 
') 

49 
4 
1 

2 

5 
1 
.3 

10 , 

H 

44 
4 

30 

No 
Reply 

109 
114 

135 
52 

118 
83 

37 
10 
18 
10 

53 
11 

112 
84 

630 
297 
140 
60 

882 
441 

13 
7 

56 
29 

126 
47 

106 
3() 

79 
3'5 

118 
83 

742 
. ~1:11 

GRAND 
TOTAL 

9'C? 
1.135 

863 
682 

986 
786 

27f.l 
14,~ 

153 
95 

366 
200 

1,0~? 

923 
4,501 
2,932 

768 
358 

6,301 
4.213 

% 
65 

501 
314 
944 
577 

1,036 
611 
917 
669 

10 
10 

986 
786 

5,533 
3,855 

6 245 3,033 6" J ',051 
,. 1 \ 0 
" .. 10 

8~ c-~.~;~. '~~~58B-
10 709 7 

• __ 1.. .•. _--- ~ 

123. 

No. 

1. 
2 • 

3. 
.1. 

5 • 
6 • 

17. 
18. 

19. 
20. 
21. 
22 • 
23. 
24. 

25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
,9. 
40. 
41. 
42. 
4,. 
44. 

45. 
46. 

47. 
48 • 
49. 
50. 
51. 
52. 

5." 
'>4. 



124. 

No. 

I. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
B. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 

31. 
32. 

33. 
34. 
35. 
36 .• 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 

45. 
46. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTItALlA, 1954. 

LOCAL GOVi:,{NMENT ARE!. ETC. 
("N.M.· Indicates Non.muulclpd TO.D) 

ST ATISTICAL DIVISIONS, ETC. _ 
Metropolitan Area of Brisbane M, 

F. 
Moreton .. .. M. 

F. 
Mary borough .. M. 

F. 
Down" .. .. M. 

F. 
Roma .. . . M, 

F. 
South Western .. M. 

F. 
Rockhampton .. M. 

F. 
Central Western .. M. 

F. 
Far Western •• .. M. 

F. 
Mackay .. .. M. 

F. 
Townsville •• .. M. 

F. 
Cairns .. .. M. 

F. 
Peninsula .. " M. 

F. 
North We stern .. M. 

F. 
Migratory .. .. M. 

F. 

TOTAL FOR QUEENSLAND M. 
F. 

Metropolitan Area of Brisbane M. 
F. 

Other Cities and Towns .. M. 
F. 

Non-municipal Towns .. M. 
F. 

Rest of Shires .. .. M. 
F, 

Not Incorporated .. M. 
F. 

Migratory .. " M. 
F. 

TOTAL FOR QUEENSLAND M. 
F. 

I , 
I 
! 

NO.5. - REUGION I LOCAL GOVEIlNMENT AREAS ANO NON-MUNICIPAL 
(ExcluRlve of 

CHRISTIAN 

Cain-
Chureh Chlltdl Con- I Gteclc Bal" Breth· ollc; Ciltholic of of 

greA- Ouho- Lurh· Melhodlst Ust ten J\omah (a) Christ Eng" 011011111 dox etan 
( a) land 

-
STATE SUMMARY , 

l'~~~ 2,753 4,327 912 25,309 33,133 1,169 83,794 2,543 25,196 
5,008 1,105 24,618 39,244 1,264 88,636 2,002 2,217 2,529 27,905 
2,211 291 5,728 8,9)8 814 29,039 2,091 294 4,778 12,724 
2,292 329 5,362 9,111 786 27,250 2,195 18~ 4,434 12.465 
1,183 361 4,547 5,762 504 21,204 58 113 2,792 9,928 
1,242 392 3,984 5,915 546 19,930 64 80 2,495 9,893 

473 134 5,941 11,665 363 24,050 215 189 3,203 5,034 
536 169 4,955 11,755 443 22,724 219 111 2,973 5,004 
25 7 1,411 1,249 54 5,125 13 33 34 47 9 
15 6 997 1,262 61 4,110 9 10 22 416 
30 2 1,375 1,310 6 3,582 5 37 39 235 
29 1 830 1,284 2 2,770 " 12 20 166 

652 96 3,432 6,719 172 16,186 125 273 527 5,116 
746 133 2,902 7,076 173 15,004 123 187 433 5,002 

34 19 2,212 1,582 6 5,075 13 55 49 1,186 
23 19 1,538 1,566 7 3,972 2I 40 22 1,000 
6 1 719 336 3 1,266 5 12 16 258 

19 o. 375 288 4 761 5 ,. 7 183 
38 7 2,748 3,638 41 7.365 19 78 196 2,233 
42 6 2,007 3,453 54 6,466 17 40 162 2,035 

264 30 4,111 6,925 89 1),300 40 304 142 4,707 
238 35 3,066 7,071 105 12,067 35 227 88 4,846 
278 40 8,426 10,282 22 14,608 62 M8 .B6 4,450 
304 36 5,634 8,518 37 12,829 36 390 180 4,257 

3 .. 144 153 3 2,26.1 2 3 77 100 
5 ,. 100 199 1 2,369 2 .. 6"' 79 

37 4 1,866 1,402 14 4,220 18 78 272 817 
28 3 1,094 1,136 8 3,035 11 25 129 597 
19 1 305 137 . . 952 8 18 46 114 
6 2 41 56 .. 144 4 .. , 31 

9,580 1,906 68,274 93,251 60 232,028 4,340 ii,878 15,050 72,577 
10,533 2,236 57,503 97,934 3,491 222,067 4,746 3,524 13,1<>2 73,879 ._ ... _-.,.. f--'---.-~ 

4,327 912 25,309 33,133 1,169 8~.794 1,668 2,753 2,543 25,196 
5,008 1,105 24,618 39,244 1,26·t 88,636 2,002 2,217 2.529 27,905 
2,209 417 12,682 26,453 949 56,246 1,531 714 2,247 17,.'\47 
2,532 552 11,892 29,446 1,145 :;7,337 1,718 478 I 2,371 18,762 

648 106 7,266 10,483 235 22,409 420 627 1,582 8,411 
765 124 6,035 10,818 235 21,045 39fl 40') 1,409 8,598 

2,287 470 22,620 22,934 906 67,000 713 770 8,618 21,459 
2,118 452 14,826 18,250 847 53,347 621 420 7.244 18,552 

90 .. 92 III 1 1,627 .. I 14 50 
104 1 91 120 .. 1,558 .. .. 4 31 
19 1 305 137 .. 952 8 18 46 114 
6 2 41 56 .. 144 4 " 31 

I---."-~~ 

9,580 1,906 68,274 1 3,260 232,028 4:~!~ 4,878 
13:562 73~879 10,533 2,236 57,503 97;934 3,491 222,067 3,524 

(a) So described in individual Census Schedules. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - RELIGION. 

TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS on MORE), QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1$4. 
full-blood Aboriginals) 

CHRISTIAN NON-CHRISTIAN 

Protea- Seveath Other 

Presby- calu Salva- Da, (iacl. TOlal Total 

teriaa (WIde- doa Advea- Christian Christiaa Hebrew Ocher Noa-

flaed) Arlll, dst uade- Chriad811 
fined) 

ST A TE SlJ MHARY 

25,768 2,643 1,164 572 2,400 213,351 551 190 741 
28,165 2,672 1,352 795 2,839 230,351 524 86 610 

9,157 757 660 344 1,660 79,506 7." 76 149 
8,750 676 673 375 1,713 76,596 n 31 103 
8,257 477 350 211 1,290 57,038 8 4 12 
8,212 388 395 229 1,282 55,047 3 2 5 
9,637 373 272 137 750 62,436 15 23 38 
9,376 337 319 182 745 59,848 12 16 28 

952 47 18 12 31 9,490 2 4 6 
785 33 15 17 26 7,784 1 5 6 
640 43 34 9 22 7,369 1 .. 1 
479 17 19 12 15 5,659 1 .. 1 

6,250 309 34~ 134 326 40,658 2 10 12 
6,156 227 380 166 341 39,049 -1 5 9 
1,131 32 25 10 20 11,447 1 4 5 

819 9 34 10 13 9,093 .. .. . . 
258 8 ') 5 15 . 2,913 1 2 3 
160 2 2 4 7 1,817 .. .. .. 

3,7~8 103 56 173 343 20,796 7 53 60 
3,490 66 66 185 303 18,.392 6 36 42 
4,589 213 317 148 210 35,389 11 13 24 
4,149 145 332 182 223 32,809 7 3 10 
4,320 256 ILl 195 536 44,562 11 206 217 
3,937 169 127 184 510 37,148 12 93 105 

149 5 .. .. 50 2,953 .. 30 I 30 
159 11 .. 1 50 3,039 .. 2~ I 28 

1,056 57 29 16 72 9,958 0 12 J 

760 29 23 16 38 6,932 1 13~ I 2 
217 62 1 6 17 1,903 9 148 
50 9 .. 1 3 352 2 2 

-.-.--~. 

76,139 5,385 3,387 1,972 7,742 599,769 695 763 1,458 
75,447 4,790 3.737 2,359 8,108 583,916 645 306 951 

25,768 2,643 1.164 572 2,400 213,351 551 190 741 
28,165 2,672 1,352 795 2,839 230,351 524 86 610 
20.986 1,226 1,233 389 t,550 146,179 99 92 191 
21,925 1,132 1,373 550 1,799 153,012 97 61 158 

7,497 384 273 200 543 61,079 18 59 77 
7,228 296 345 218 575 58,498 7 30 37 

21,627 1,065 715 795 3,204 17'),183 18 279 297 
18,043 679 667 791 2,870 139,73() 15 129 144 

44 5 1 10 28 2,074 .. 4 4 
36 2 .. 4 22 1,973 .. .. .. 

217 62 1 6 17 1,903 9 139 148 
50 9 .. 1 3 352 2 .. 2 

76,139 5,385 3,387 1,972 7,742 599,769 695 763 1,458 
75,447 4,790 j,73Z.-,~,359 'L-~8 ~'~ __ "<>~1 306, 951 

125. 

[ode'- No No GRAND 
illite Reti- Repl, toTAL 

No. 
,ioll 

f 

I,m r ---,_._.-

407 29,154 244,904 1. 
312 572 25,571 257,416 2. 
157 324 9,118 89,254 3. 
125 135 7,224 84,183 4. 
112 123 5,821 63,106 5. 

86 34 4,643 59,815 6. 
143 117 5,218 67,952 7. 
114 36 4,091 64,117 8, 
16 28 865 10,405 9. 

8 8 416 8,222 10. 
35 27 1,041 8,473 11. 

8 4 589 6,261 12 • 
95 128 4,674 45,567 13. 
74 37 3,462 42,631 14. 
24 51 1,180 12,707 15. 
17 8 600 9,718 16. 

2 11 415 3,344 17. 
8 .. 183 2,008 18. 

70 73 2,056 23,055 19. 
40 24 1,394 19,892 20. 

. 95 191) 4,059 39,757 21. 
84 53 2,986 35,942 22. 

180 308 5,031 50,298 23. 
82 89 3,065 40,489 24. 

9 17 247 3,256 25. 
2 7 168 3,244 26. 

52 82 1,484 11,588 27. 
31 10 709 7,684 28. 
6 29 500 2,586 2';1. 
3 1 27 385 30. 

---
1,403 2,759 70,863 676,252 31. 

994 1,018 55,128 642,007 32. 
r-

407 1,251 29,154 244,904 33. 
312 572 25,571 257,416 34. 
309 539 15,105 162,37' 35. 
254 190 12,977 166,591 36. 
171 243 6,264 67,834 37. 
129 60 4,608 63,332 38. 
507 690 19,688 1%,365 39. 
292 192 11,905 152,263 40. 

3 7 152 2,240 41. 
4 3 40 2,020 42. 
6 29 500 2,586 i 3-
3 1 27 385 44. 

1,403 2.759 70,863 676,252 45. 
994 1,018 55,128 642,007 46. 



126. 

.CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.6. - INDUSTRY I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON·MUNIClrAL 
Note, - For details of malor Industries, see end tiE Table. (EschlSI\lt! ()f 

No 

9. 
10. 
11. 
l2. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
lB. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 

23-
24. 

25. 
26-
27. 
2B. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33· 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 
43, 
44. 
45. 
46-
47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 

Ptlmaty Production ManufscUitlll1l 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT A8th:uLturel Gruln8 Tutlle Cloth-
AREA; ETC. Fish· and Ds ryi1l8 . MlIIl1l8 "'01111(1· and 

IllS, Ships, 
1118. and 1118. Plbtou. ~ood, (-N.M.· indicates Non-IIIU111clpal HUllt- AlfIe- Forest- total Q1IlIrry- jE: l1l ln-

Veh.· Mat- Knitted 
~~r1nk' Ides, Goods, Town) 

ST ATISTICAL AREAS -. 
City.. .~ 

North City 

South City 

TOTAL 

NORTH SIDE INNER -
Ascot •• 

F ernberg 

Ithaca .. 

Meeandah 

Newmarket 

Normanby 

Windsor .. 

TOTAL 

NORTH SIDE OUTER -
Ashgrove .. 

BaidHills 

Banyo .. 

Chermside 

Enoggera 

Geebllng 

Hendra .. 

Kaiinga .. 

Kedron .. 

Mitchelton 

Nundah .. 

Stafford 

The Gap 

TOTAL 

ty 
IIIB. u1tute. Gtaz- Dairy- 1111 ~P,tlbSI !ltc. erial. Boots, obaeeo 
ete. Mlud 1118 1118 IItC. (Not 

Farming I btess) etc. 

METROPOLITAN AREA OF BRISBANE (a) 

M. 5 73 137 44 10 269 25 446 281 30 64 341 
F. .. 5 20 3 .. 28 •• 44 4 14 231 125 
M. 3 38 28 273 ,I 5 101 24 526 417 26 104 391 
F. .. 3 6 .. 12 .. 81 16 32 302 112 
M. 5 32 27 8 8 80 7 762 475 27 215 564 
F. r ____ ~2+ ___ ~2~ __ 7~ ___ 2~ __ ~ .. ~ __ 1~3t __ ~3~~90-T __ ~15-r __ ~3~1~~~~7_+ __ ~21~34 

M. 13 143 192 79 23, 450 56 1,734 
F. 2 10 33 8 ..! 53 3 215 

1,173 
35 

83 
77 

383 
1,020 

1,296 
471 

M. 16 14 66 7 I 104 8 257 224 19 61 194 
F. .. 2 25 1 .. 28 .5 37 13 7 118 34 
M. 1 6 13 4 1 25 3 205 133 2 58 170 
F. 1 2 1 1 .. 5 1 23 4 10 160 68 
M. 3 6 9 8 2 28 4 165 100 8 53 99 
F. •• 2 1 •• .. 3 .. 13 5 10 118 33 
M. 1 8.. 10 .. 19 1 36 40 " 1 31 
F. .. 1.. 41 ,I " 2 •• 17 8 5 23 7 
M. 1 8 13 3 29 4 187 163 11 61 94 
F. .. 1 1 .. i .. 2 1 17 ,I 7 114 17 
M. 3 14 7 7 3 34 13 220 161 5 61 196 
F. .. .. 2 1 .. ' 3 1 21 3 17 178 82 
M. 5 12 10 21 1 49 4 220 241 11 50 166 
F. f--__ ,,-+ ___ 2-+-_2_+_--2-+---.-. -t--__ 6 -r-__ 3--t __ 2_9 -,-_1_2_1 _____ -=-27'-1-_.::1.:.;69'-1-__ 5::,.:6=--

, 
M. 30 68 118 61 11 288 37 1,290 1,062 59 345 950 
F. ____ 1-+-__ 10_+~3-2+---6_+--.. _+_-4-9_+---9---~-15-7_+--49__t---8~3-~~8.:.:80~_~29.::7_ 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. I 
M. 

2 .. 
I .. 
3 

2 .. 
1 

3 

2 .. 
1 

2 

7 

6 
1 

33 
1 

23 
3 

21 
5 

33 
3 
7 .. 
1 

10 

37 
4 

12 
3 

16 

12 

13 
3 

3 

Il 
,~ 

10 
1 
4 
1 

18 
1 
8 
2 
5 
1 
3 

13 
1 

6 

4 

.. 
6 

5 
2 
3 

3 
1 
3 

3 .. 
4 

9 

5 
3 
1 

2 

.. 
1 

.. 
1 

2 

5 

2 

27 
3 

12 
1 

40 
1 

44 
6 

38 
8 

42 
4 

32 
2 

14 
2 

20 
1 

46 
4 

41 
4 

21 
3 

15 

10 
2 
.. I 

3 

2 
1 
9 
2 
~ 

2 

" 
1 

.. 
2 
~ 

3 

5 
2 
1 
3 
2 

120 
10 
10 

110 
14 

221 
15 

140 
13 

113 
9 

148 
30 
82 
16 

206 
17 

100 
6 

265 
32 
90 

8 
7 

97 

15 

92 
3 

178 
7 

149 
3 

107 
1 

133 
3 

117 
2 

193 
8 

79 
1 

221 
10 
75 

1 
4 

7 
5 
3 
5 
3 
1 

39 
64 

4 
6 

11 
2C) 
7 
4 
8 

18 
23 
63 

4 
6 

10 
13 
4 

10 
1 

47 81 
63 26 

4 14 
13 7 
12 120 
60 56 
60 151 

129 36 
36 88 
91 16 
21 167 
69 40 
21 89 
63 17 
31 76 
63 24 
38 126 

147 28 
18 51 
67 13 
41 214 

133 76 
18 48 
53 9 

1 3 
F. 
M. 
F. ~_'_'_+ ____ "-+ __ "- .~_._.~_.:: . .::.+-__ ._.~_~ ... _~ __ ._.~ __ .. ~ __ .~.~ __ 1-+ ___ 1_ 

H. 
F. 

218 
20 

88 
13 

53 
6 

15 392 
.w 

43 1,612 1,460 
17 170 .19 

124 
224 

348 
952 

1,228 
349 

WESTERN - I 
53- Colinda.. .. ~1. .. 123 I 10

3 
9 2 33 5 148 242 17 25 136 

54. F. " 1.. 7 .. 25 1 6 65 32 
55. Darra.. .. M. .. 3 i 2 1 1 7 5 ,j 2 35 4 27 
56. F... I" '. 1 5 22 20 
57. Graceville .. M. .. (, 5 4 . 1 16 8 IH, 120 6 21 52 

I~ __ , ___ :_:_:o_:_ro_o_'~_il_lY __ :_: ___ ~_: .J __ ..... ~ .. ; ........ j 1.: li, __ i~_;..J.I! __ ·2.....J... __ :~': __ L. .............. ~._~,_l_j_: l:L t~ ;j --,-_.::l:.,..!_ 
(a) The ~!etropolitan Area of Brisbane is not divided for local governm('nt purposes but separate [igur~s ;tre shonll herein {,.'[ 
defined Statistical ArEas ,,'hich are gcognphical ,,!OUI'S co! suhurbs. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - INDUSTRY, 

TOWNS 0,000 PERSOl'O on MOng), QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 3«fH JUNE, 1954. 
full-blood Aboriginals) 

Manufacturinll 

Sawmllling 
and Wood 
Products 

(Not 
F1lI'niture) 

90 
5 

150 
10 

169 
14 

409 
29 

62 
8 

23 
3 

32 
2 

36 
1 

63 
5 

42 
5 

99 
') 

.Paper. 
Print-

ins. 
etc. 

153 
94 

169 
124 
212 
127 

534 
345 

175 
52 
86 
27 
80 
32 
12 
10 
88 
34 
75 
38 

127 
44 

Total 

1,783 
)~)] 

2,232 
796 

3,026 
1,128 

7,041 
2.51C; 

1,104 
3Hl 
862 
327 
722 
2.37 
222 
iii 

909 
230 

1,0-10 
3D8 

1,175 
394 

Elec-
tdeity 
Gas, 

Waler, 
etc. 

17(, 
3 

221 
21 

226 
14 

623 
38 

I 11 
11 
85 

2 
72 

7 
Hi 

74 
5 

97 
6 

96 
7 

Build-
Ins 
and 
Con-

SlrUCtioll 

')45 
7 

no 
1/+ 

1.00" 
I';) 

2,930 
40 

346 
9 

417 

341 
6 

63 

,118 

6 
537 

3 
471 

7 

-
Transport and 

Public Storage 
Finance Auth· Amuse-

Rail Comm- and Comm 
ority 

melll. 
Ship- Bad lUll- Prop- (N.E.I.) 

Hotels, 
~atl(lo 

ecce nod pJog. Air Tota! erty, 
Profess- etc. 

etc. Trans- etc. 
lonal port 

I 

:"ET1(OPOLlTA,; f\j{t:A OF 1.\l\.IS"AtE (a) 

865 

131 

~~l-i __ 232 __ 

1')7 I 434 
43 ()(, 

7S' 133 448 
:' 11 -' I 

8ti 82 :18,\ 
,j 4 16 

35 i7 
(, 

143 376 
tn 15 39 

149 171 ')')'j 

1 II 2i 
l/f! 228 J75 

24 44 

134 16 7 ~:. :-1- ·-···-7-9-4--'-~7~5-1 
41 95 SH9 895 1,160 

232 185 913 432 
65 184 1,497 782 

234 235 l,579 11'(139 627 
67 12?_I,06~! _1,23Ci ;-;99 

600 587 14,!J~ !2.746 

_1~LL~~ __ 12'~~_ 3,622 

119 2')h 1,0, I E21 
34 1.60 12 6~ '3 

101 97 (117 446 
35 77 37(, 28,) 

122 92 ')07 1,\ 
13 513 291 231 
12 9 111 77 

11 53 35 
150 720 514 
8., 343 310 

674 491 
57ft 300 

1,810 
2,841 

301 
36') 
1\\3 
1(>1 
95 

119 
37 
22 

110 
130 
179 

130 
208 

Not In 
the 

Other 'Work 
Force 

287 2,332 
79 4,639 

III 3,754 
57 9,1f.19 

150 3,')00 
71 9,861 

548 9,986 
207 23,68<:1 

45 2,403 
19 6,720 
18 1,791 
12 4.229 
24 1,717 
10 4,056 
3 353 

SI5 
18 I,W,c, 
13 4,686 
4tl 1.950 
16 4.'i9t) 
31 2,244 
19 5,644 

Grand 
Total 

9,731 
8,207 

11,616 
13,692 
13.164 
14,611 

34.511 
36,510 

7,203 
8.892 
5,013 
5.549 
4,582 
5,047 
1,002 
1,027 
5,42[; 
5,t~74 

~,836 
6,023 
6,469 
7,405 

127 

No. 

, 
J. 

2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

8. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
l). 
16, 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 

-~~--··--t-----~-I 

357 
33 

5')3 h,094 553 
237 1.983 38 

18 82 
1 32 

16 7 
1 

52 30 
1 15 

104 90 
9 23 

72 72 
5 17 

71 30 
1 15 

37 40 I 

3 17 
35 64 

15 
85 82 

2 34 
50 34 

2 16 
115 101 

2 39 
37 34 

693 
26 

9 
3 

65 46 
6 16 

14 3 

2~ I 3~ 
1 10 

~!l_i; 

551 
160 
113 
28 

537 
l()iJ 

1,197 
322 
785 
185 
719 
185 
5M 
157 
532 
164 

1,029 
328 
541 
129 

1,251 
3'19 
1162 
104 
29 
5 

877 
172 
328 
66 

1173 
86 

l()7 

49 
651 
1') 1 

46 
<\ 
5 

.32 
1 

123 
3 

80 
6 

45 
2 

37 
1 

46 
10 

100 
3 

53 

103 
7 

63 
I 
3 

40 
3 

23 

36 
2 
9 

54 
4 

2,593 673 949 
117 35 29 

242 
7 

48 

247 

603 
5 

384 
2 

340 
1 

218 
8 

216 
5 

189 
!O 

2(,0 
2 

573 
8 

278 
4 

17 

6~i 7,i 
5 
9 
4 

29 75 
;[ 11 

10'1 138 
(, () 

')7 

4 
35 

51< 
I 

i 3(, 

11O~ 
o 

44 

31 

.~ I 

95 
10 
82 

4 
131 

14 
U9 
11 

111 
10 
62 

6 
194 
l4 
41 

1 
5 

262 
16 
12 
4 

150 
17 

445 
19 

?,QO 
16 

HJ8 
9 

262 
19 

233 
23 

422 
24 

194 
;1 

399 
27 

160 
4 

19 

124 
27 
(, 

72 
!O 

172 
10 

I'll 
18 
54 

5 
62 
10 
71 
22 

157 
27 
82 
13 

154 
18 
76 
L' 
6 

158 
105 

4 
5 

24 
15 

118 
48 
94 
51 
26 
18 
72 
49 
99 
7l 

L09 
LOO 
27 
22 

122 
89 
37 
10 
3 
3 

~-·~!--+-·~--f-··---·r-~-+ 

369 
5 

119 
1 

190 
2 

125 

635 '1,136 

_~'--\_26_· +--.. -.---.-1,.-----

1 2B i 137 
18 
~O 

106 
j 4 

tl 

225 
25 
34 

led 
9 

34 

215 
26 

68 
13 

622 
257 

53 
17 

227 
113 
742 
302 
647 
227 
321 
134 
,9 ) 
189 
,P3 
242 
770 
326 
336 
134 
7(,() 

296 
275 
108 
34 
9 

i(,1 
170 
54 
22 

337 
132 

50 
33 

498 
284 

17 
8 

151 
68 

4')5 
198 
403 
157 
188 
6·\ 

2.37 
116 
539 
307 
488 , 
2M 1 

278 
90 

520 
302 
161 
48 
12 
72 

3,787 
1,')78 

,130 
2()6 

57 
57 

287 
20 t 
1~9 
21 

'j(,(, 

102 
!O3 

7 
8 

36 
30 

113 
104 
85 
91 
44 
50 

2BO 
82 
74 

114 
102 
118 
37 
48 

103 
103 
34 
43 

4 
1 

1,021 
895 

17 
12 
7 195 

400 
11 1.213 

2 2,19~: 

23 J,104 
3 6,500 

22 2,048 
9 4,266 

12 1,620 
3 3,062 
5 t,166 
2 2,937 

13 1,190 
9 3,128 

11 2,376 
6 J,}11 
9 1,420 
8 2,961 

24 2,687 
7 5,931 

12 1.122 
. 3 2,414 

101 

.. t· 206 

166 19 861 
64 43,193 

64 16 1,917 
'1,204 

4H5 
995 

I, ISh 

70 13 
7 8 

13 2 
,.\5 11 
50 6 

1~ J .~ 
Ig~ __ JL 

2,7'10 
610 

t,153 
2,255 

4,278 
4,g5~ 

47~) 

471 
2,743 
2,623 
7,181 
7.521 
5,026 
5,0313 
.3,60) 
3,53; 
3.329 
3,572 
3.301 
4,097 
(J,075 
6,520 
3,286 
3,420 
6,742 
7,143 
2.702 
2,758 

245 
296 

48,989 
51.855 

4,057 
5,On 
1,140 
1.161 
2,934 
3,291 
1,247 
1,270 
5,133 

23. 
24. 

25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 
H. 

1 ~j2. 

! 43~ 
. ·~<i. 

45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 

51. 
52. 

53. 
54. 
55. 
56. 
57. 
58. 
5<:1. 
(,0. 
61. 
62. 



128. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.6. - INDlBTRY I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS. AND NON·MUNICII'AL 
Note. - For details of maJor Illdustties. aee end of Table. (EltlUIIIVI! of 

No. 

7. 
8. 

9· 
10. 
11. 
n 
13· 
14. 

17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
2l. 
22. 
23-
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 

37. 
38. 

39. 
40. 
4I. 
42. 

43-
44. 

Ptlmat)' Production MallufaclUtlnll 

LOCAL GOVF liMENT Flah, 
Agth:ulturel Gmzl1l3 

and DII ntllll . MlllhlA Found-
'rutile 

and Cloth-
AREA; £TC. 108, • lId 1118 • 

ShillS, FlbtoUa lng, Ftlod, (-N.N.· IndlclIteS Non-mUIIlelpal 
Hl1l1t· Altlc:. Forest· Total Quatry- Et\8hl- Veh· 

Mat" 
KnItted Orlok, Ides. OOOdll, Town) 

STATISTICAL AREAS 
(Continued) -

WESTERN (Continued) -
Kenmore •• 

St. Lucia 

Toowong 

TOTAL 

SOUTH SIDE INNER -
Balmoral •• 

East Brisbane 

Morningside 

TOTAL 

SOUTH SlDE OUTER -
Camp Hill •• 

Chatsworth 

Cooper's Plains .. 

Ekibin .. 

Greenslopes 

Holland Park 

Moorooka 

Mount Gravatt 

Tarragindi 

Yeronga 

TOTAL 

BAYSIDE -
Sandgate 

Wynnum .. 

TOTAL 

IliS. wtllte. GlUt Dahl" I'Y IlIg eetll'll. erla19 trobacco 
llie. (Not Soots, etc. Mbed 101 IllS !!tc:. 

FarmlllS 1 btu,,) etc, 

METROPOLIT AN AREA OF BRISBANE (a) (Continued) 

! I ! 
~: I .... 51 ••.. .1.! .1. 71 .,.. .: I.: .... ~ ~ 
~: :: 3 l~ 4 3 ~ I 1 7~ I ~ 4 26 :3; 
M... 9 3 1 25 . ~ I 148 I 109 99 
F. I----".-t-------+ 2 ____ 2 -I __ 2-t-_._,.-!: __ 6_, t-----rl __ 1 __ 6_ r--.! t-- _1--J.O_l .. 4--1 _. _____ ""--32 

M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 

I 1>.1. 
F. I 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 

'i 

9 

2 

.. 
11 

:; I 
'j i 

2 
1 
1 

I 

1 

:: I 

8 
1 

., 
! 
I 

6' 
1 
4 
1 
5 
1 

9 
J 

15 
1 

98 
9 
7 

21 
3 

16 
2 

16 
2 

17 
1 

12 
3 

19 

43 
15 

12 
4 
8 
1 

16 
1 

6 
6 

11 
2 
4 
2 

10 

8 
3 

37 
6 

156 ' 
29 

3.3. ,i, 7 10 . 69 1 
85 I 11 25 348 

3 . 3! 33 8 I 366 320 15 

'4 i
l 

'i j 1~ '.6. I'. 3~ 26; g 1~~: 
'1' I' .. ! 2 32 5 15 192 ill, .. i 22 2 169 132 14 33 
.. I .. I 2 .. 16 I 4 'i 83 : 

1 
1 
3 

2 
3 
2 
1 

20 
1 
3 

6 
1 
2 

2 

9 
1 

I 

.. 
11 

3 

3 .. 
8 .. 
4 

113 
2 

141 
6 

12 
4 
9 
6 

232 
10 
30 
27 
85 
38 
82 

79, 50 I 
17 i 9 I 

36 403 
49 

33 2,431 1.554 113 403 
) 245 59 128 ~7 

471 
149 

423 
64 

238 
93 

432 
52 

245 
4~ 

219 
45 

105 
46 

1:;5 
44 

224 
48 

20G 
51 

161 
77 
41 
13 
75 
29 

134 
32 

1,565 
430 

~: II 2.: I 4~ 2; I 1~ i :: I 1~6 '~I 11 'i; I "; ~! ,i: i '~; 
M. 29 44 10 5 I 4 92 284! 190 II I 55 721 
F., i!-__ ,_. +-__ 6-+-_2-+ ___ 1+ I' __ ,_. -t--9--t--'-' -+-_1_3 -t-. __ l . -T ___ } i 212 133 

~: i '.~ IJ 3; 2 .: 19 7 I ':; _ 441 I-"'~~ i !~~ I ~~ 
45. .. ~!. 9 565 11 I 173 i 142 10 i 32! 140 
46. F. .. 44 5 24 .. 73 1 JI 19 .. 17 I 109 40 

RURAL 
North of River 

47. South of River.. M. 962 294 43 1,451 58 435 332 26 67 i 714 
48. F. 97 ...ll 108.. 33 5 16 269! 109 

49. TOTAL.. .. M. 1,527 465 5312,217 77! 608 474 161 99 i 854 
50. F. .. i 141 5 35 .. 181 1 52 5 ~7~ __ + 149 
51. TOTAL. METROPOLffAN M. r----5-11!----·~'"'j-----+·---+---'-+-4-,-1-73--t----+l~----i-7-,5-1-\-+--519 I 2,012 I 8,380 . 

~5~b~ __ ~A~R~E_A __ •.•..... ____ ._. ____ F~.~ __ ~_ .. ~2.~26~L~112=5: __ .L_~72~~~L_~~. __ L~3~0~~1,0~47.L_~22!:~5,L_~6~30~1_~JL2,~)~ 

53-
54. 
55. 
56. 

~ ~ . 
, 

CITIES AND TO\':"NS -
~3 I Ipswich .. .. 37 20 151 

I 3 11 "JjL Redcliffe .. .. 10 .~ 24 27 G 248 
F. 6 ? 3 .. 11 I -

1,664 ~~J~:S35 -'I'~~71l-1T-' w I 217 
10 I 2i5 27 I] 20 I" I <'9 
5 I 127 118 ") .' } 108 
_"~ __ ~ _ . . l...~_J~ ~lr- ,c..l _--,)_'.1_ 

(a) The \letropolit.1n Area 01 Ilri,bane is not dividc·d for local govemment purposes but ,,('parat~ figures 
defined Statistical Areas ,'chich are geoFraphicAl grours 01 suburbs. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - INDUSTRY, 

TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS on MORE), QUEENSLAND, CENSrn, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 
{ull·blcod Aboriginals) 

Manufacturing 

I'Iwmillins 
Ilm\ Wood 
Pcoducta 

{Nat 
u~l!ilw:e) 

395 
'27 
139 

6 

,Paper. 
Prinl-

iog. 
etc. 

96 
42 

25 

,.-

Total 

4.''115 
83 I 
739 
225 

-' 

Elt'~· 
trldty 
GIIS, 

Waler, 
etc. 

210 
23 

III 
2 

DuJ.ld-
ins 
and 
Con-

suucti,)[ 

-
Transport and 

Stara8e 
Finance 

Rail Comm- and Co 
Ship- aod unl- Prop-

clltioD e! 
pins. Air Total erty. 
etc. Trans- etc. 

mm 
ce 

port 

Public 
Autl:- Amuse-ority 

menl, (N.E.I.) liotels, 
IlDd 

Profess' 
etc. 

lonal 

Not In 
the Other Work 

Ft1f:ce 

6 
~l 94 

207 
,847 

3 1.870 
9 1,622 

° 3.687 

5 9,018 
3 19,408 
. . t·-

;: 2.601 
6 6.245 
8 1.904 
8 4.307 
5 1,642 
4 3.531 
~.-~ - ~--.-. 

5 I 6,147 

f"" 
2 

3 
1 
2 
1 
4 
1 

5 1,977 
8 4,650 
3 2,555 
7 I '),863 
4 I 1,538 
6 2,960 
8 2.366 
8 4,650 

° 2,399 
7 5.482 
0 2.475 
3 5.212 
1 2,439 
2 5.187 
8 564 

1,069 
6 1.367 
0 2,960 
0 1,743 
6 

, 
4,133 --~ .. 

5 19,423 
7 42,166 

0 3,989 
4 7,105 
7 j,'}53 
1 8,U52 

7 7,942 
5 15,1~ 

5 3,383 
9 5,333 
;> 6,;:'67 
8 10,873 

7 9,750 
7 16,206 

... "--,-

0 94,551 
0 2rl4,548 
_L--~ __ 

Gr.lld 
Total 

237 
249 

2,064 
2,204 
4,210 
5.046 

21,622 
23,777 

7,388 
7.716 
5,388 
5,842 
4.098 
4,173 

16,874 
17,731 

5,281 
5,644 
6,344 
6.864 
3.524 
3,455 
5,614 
5,934 
6.583 
7,050 
5,725 
6,123 
5,971 
6,192 
1,288 
1,228 
3,338 
3.475 
4.793 
5.127 

48,461 
51,092 

8,381 
8,508 
8,976 
9,503 

17,357 
18,011 

7.178 
6,261 

14,379 
12,362 

21,557 
18,62~ 

244,904 
257,416 

~~2,8l~3~". -~D--:~, "b9~620, 862 355 32 16.301 19,333 
3fJO 1(,8 68 3,266 6,601 
lrd 11,(, 27 (',)4) 7.256 

__ ., •• ~ , ______ ._· ______ w __ ~ 

129. 

No. 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

7. 
8 • 

9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 

15. 
16. 

17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 

37. 
38. 

39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 

43. 
44. 

45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 

49. 
50. 

51. 
52. 

53. 
54. 
55. 
56. 



130. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AtJSTRAUA, 1954. 

NO.6, - INDUSTRY I LOCAL (;OVEftNMENT AREAS AND NON·MUNICIPAL 

Note. - For details of major Industries, see end of Table. 
-

Prlmaty Production Manufactullng 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT Agrlculture\ Grazlllg I 
AREA; ETC. Fish- alld Da tyibg , 

No. 

--
Mlnlllg Found- Shl,,", IIhd lng, IFotl!st. (-N.M. - Indicates Non-municipal Hunt· Astlc· Town) ry 

1118, 
total QlllI.rlY- iEbgln- Veh-

Ins Ides, 
Irlg. Illiute. Glaz' Dairy· 

L 
leet il18, etc. 

etc. Mixed 1118 In8 etc. 
Farming 

--.-----__________ ,I __ ~lORETON STATISTICAL mVISlOl\1 (Continucd) 

CITIES AND TOWNS l I!' ! ,-
(Continued) _ I 

~: South Coast •• M. 1 6.~ 17~ ~~ 'I Iii; 18 4~~ J9~ I 

SHIRES _ F. I I 
94 

9 
108 

8 

9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13-
14. 

15. 
16. 
l70 
18. 
19. 
20. 

21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27-
28. 

29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33· 
34. 
35. 
36. 

37. 
38· 
39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 

43· 
44. 
45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 

Albert Beenleigh (N.M.) ~: II :: I 1.~ .~ I 2~ .: II 3~ 
Rest of Shire.. M. 33 519 14 819 '58 1,443 20! 

F. .. 26 4 9 1 . J 2 I • I 
M. II 33 531 16 fl41 60 1,4H 1 20 Total'Shire 

Beal.ld esert -
13eaudesert (N.M.) 

Total Shire 

Boonah -
Boonah (incl uding 

Dugandan) (N.M.) 
Rest ~f Shire .. 

Total Shire 

Caboolture -
Cahoolture (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire 

Esk (including Somerset 
Dam Town ship) .. 

Gatton -
Gatton (N.M.) .. 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire 

Kilcoy 

Laidley -
Laidley (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire 

Landshorough -
Caloundra (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire 

F. .. 26 ,j i 9 3 1 n I 

M. I .. 12 9 I 44 4 69 I 
L I .. i 1 ..'3 4.. I 

~:. :: i
l
' Ii; 8~ 1,~~ 46 J,~;~ 6 i 

~I. i .. 159 95 1,435 I 50 1,739 '(, I 
F. I .. 19 7 203 229 I 

i I 
I I I 

~I: j:: .~ .f: 2 i I 2 3~ .. I 
~Fl •• I 203 30 %0 i 4 1,197 .. I 

:: 11 2 SJf3 \ 111 

~: :: 2~~ 3~ ~~i i 6 1'i~~ .. I 

M. , 
F. 
~'I. 

F. 
M. 
F. 
~f. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

~!. 

F. 
M. 
F. 
~I. I 
F. 

M. 
F. 
~I. I 

F. 
M. 
F. 

25 

25 

.. I 

.. 

.. I 

31 

16 
1 

388 
19 

404 
20 

245 
9 

24 

350 
22 

374 
22 
18 

26 

416 
16 

442 
16 

15 I 

i6 I 
17'i i 
~ 1 ! 

8 i 
1 I' 17 
1 

2~ I 
50 

2 

3 

9 

12 
1 

~ I " 2j 16 i 
47h 71 975 14 I 

73 I 92.. i 
4~~ :,' 75 i,n~~ 30 

927 129 1,472 3 

10311 143 

13 / 52 
1 

:!;, ,I 

96 
244 I 

37 1 

271 
1 I 

475 
30 

502 
31 

12 

113 
1 

8 

13 

1,099 
liS 

1,1'5] 
120 
125 

40 

61 
1 

90S 
47 

969 
48 

.. I 
15 I 

16 

2 

24 r; 23 2 

46i J~ 57g I 
.. I 23 1 71 I 

32 I 485 25 593 

89 
7 

170 1,221 
95 

175 1,310 
102 

.. 1 26 2 74 II 

Maroochy -
49. Maroochydore (N.M.) ~I. 6' I 50 6 16 

50. F., .... II 1 3 4 I 
79 , 

8 
3 

;~ Nambour (N.~I.) ~: I .. 9~ .~ 2~ I 
53 Rest of Shire.. ~I 29 1647 2j 5 7 0 I 

H~ Total Shire •• ~~ 3:~ 1: igg 2~ 6~~ II' 

Moreton -
57. Rose'l';ood (N.M.) ~I. II.. 4 3 3 I 
58. F. .. .... 

126 
3 

120 2,387 
, 17~, 

J 2(, I' 2,592 
J8,j 

11 

6 

43 
3 

49 
3 

lR 
1 

23 
1 

19 
1 
6 
1 

4 

10 

14 

6 

10 
2 
9 
1 

19 
,~ 

7 

7 

12 

8 

15 

38 

53 

24 

27 

51 

15 
J 
9 

24 I 

1~ I 
27 
40 

15 
1 

31 
2 
3 

34 
2 

10 

3 

2 

7 

4 14 

12 21 

12 10 

21 44 
2 

50 
4 

104 
6 

Tutlle 
dnd 

Flbtous 
Mat-

erlalll 
(Not 

btells) 

.j 

3 
1 
3 
1 

CIClth· 
lng. 

Knitted 
Qlloda, 
aools, 
etc. 

42 
100 

4 
32 

2 
27 

59 

2 
7 
2 
6 
4 

13 

3 
I 
2 
4 
5 
5 

2 
51 

5 
21 

7 
72 

3 

2 
2 
1 

3 
2 
2 

3 
3 

3 
,~ 

l='ood, 
brink, 

Tllbaceo 

161 
20 

26 
5 

71 
13 
97 
18 

102 
5 

34 
4 

136 
9 

35 
6 
7 
4 

42 
10 

29 
7 

32 
3 

61 
10 
54 

5 

12 
1 

20 
2 

32 
3 

11 
3 

20 
2 
3 

23 
2 

2 15 
3 2 
2 21 
4 4 
Ij Y; 
7 (, 

.. ! 1,: 20(~ ,: l"~ '3 
28 11,.3 1-~ 24 1 12 68 2 

29 1
1

',.:h",,' ~---,_)_O_l __ 1 ~, .:'i __ . _;L 
59. Rest of Shire.. ~I. I .. 118 56 1,112 I' 
60. F. .. 7 5 12) 
61. Total Shire .. ~f. .. 122 59 1,IlS 
62. F, .. 7 5 12 -l ! 
----'.--------------'-----'-----'---~-.. ~ 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - INDUSTRY. 

TOWNS 0,000 PERSOI\8 OR MORE), QUEF~NSLAND, CENS18, SOTH JUNE, 1954. 
full-blood Aboriginals) 

. Manufacturing 

Sawmilling 
and Wood .Paper, 

Products Print- Total 
Ins, (Not 

Furnitute) etc. 

153 44 725 
8 21 183 

12 2 69 
1 38 

III '5 309 
1 48 

123 7 378 
2 86 

21< 11 181 
.. I '2 25 

71 3 161 
2 I 3 20 

99 14 .342 
2 

I 
5 4') 

113 3 ]89 
2 

I 2 13 
34 

I 
I 60 

1 1 11 
147 ! 4 249 

3 3 24 

4'5 4 99 

I 2 61 
129 2 212 I 1 2 7fl 
174 6 311 I 

3 2 89 ! 
60 144 

10 

59 120 
2 <) 

14 4,9 
3 

73 169 
2 12 

155 186 
4 8 

9 2 45 
5 

12 25 

21 3 70 
5 

16 4 61 
5 

218 .. 
j 

261 
6 14 

234 4 322 
(, 19 

17 6 66 
1 7 

44 18 329 
2 5 60 

224 4 386 
4 2 I\l 

285 28 781 
7 7 108 

16 44 .. 34 
30 1 143 

1 1 4'; 
46 2 187 

1 1 79 

Transport and 
Starag!! Puhlic 

Elee- Build· Finance Auth-
trldty 1118 Comm- alld orily Amulle-
Gas, and Rail 

uui· Prop- Comm (N,E.J.) mellt, 
Water, COil- Ship- and 

cation eree and Hotels. 
pills. Air Total erty, 

etc. strllcliot Profesa- etc. 
etc. Trans- etc. 

lonal port 

~IORETON STATISTICAL DIVISIOK (Continu{'d) 
.---.--~! -r-'-'Ii I ", 

I i I I I 
117 .. 

I 

11 

15 
1 

26 
1 

21 

21 
2 

12 
2 

18 

15 

33 

3 
1 I 

16 
.. I 

19 
1 ! 

24 I 

2 

39 ! 
I .. 

1 

,,0 I 
I 

2 

9 
1 
2 

11 , 
1 I 

I 

9 

7 

16 

5 
2 

29 
1 

13 

47 
3 

4 

8~ 

1 
89 

I 

1,277
7 
I 30 I 87 376 1173 178 805 

1 15 :>3 5.3 60 4 n 

99 I 
.. I 

192 
;> 

291 
2 

119 
2 

24, 

362 
2 

76 
1 

71 

117 
1 

ti9 
1 

154 
.. 

243 
1 

~77 
.. 

97 
3 

134 
1 

231 
4 

60 
.. 

lOl 
.. 

35 .. 
136 .. 
112 

.. 
97 .. 

209 
.. 

lOG 
.. 

19~; 
l' 
" 

::17 
I 

518 
:1 

49 .. 
224 

.. 
27:\ .. 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
1 

! 

8 
1 
8 
1 

., 

.. 
C) 

9 
1 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 
10 
.. 

10 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
1 
.. 
1 
.. 
.. 
.. 
1 
.. 

10 
.. 
1 
.. 

11 .. 
6 
.. 
.. 
.. 
4 
.. 

10 .. 
.. 
.. .. 
.. 
.. 
.. 

4 

I 
22 

6 
26 

I 
8 

I 11 

I 

I 20 
8 

I 31 
1 8 I 

I 
12 

1 
3 

I 3 

I 
15 

-1 

19 
4 

18 
8 

37 
12 

I 26 
6 

1 

I 6 
1 

I 
23 
7 

29 
I fl 

I 
() 

I 

I 11 I 

I 
.. 
6 

I 2 
I 20 I 

I 2 

I 
6 
2 

21 
7 

27 
9 

3 .. 
19 
.. 

52 
3 

74 
3 

8 .. 
31 
9 

39 
9 

22 11 

I 2 8 
81 14 

1 10; 
10 
28 ill 18 

I 36 24 
1 <) 

78 17 
9 <) 

114 41 
10 18 

24 18 
2 5 

25 5 
.3 7 

49 2, 
5 12 

36 26 
4 -' 

62 40 
8 8 

98 66 
I 12 11 I 

I 81 30 
i 7 16 , 

I 

26 18 
1 8 

35 16 
7 10 

(il 34 

I 
Il 18 

j2 13 

: 1 5 

I 31 14 
I 1 I .. 

19 8 

I 2 4 
50 22 I 
2 5 I 

I 
I 32 12 

3 3 
66 22 

8 10 
98 34 

I 11 13 

! 36 13 
1 1 

51 56 
.. 18 

112 33 
4 21 

199 1()2 
5 40 

17 5 
.. 3 

74 16 
10 12 
91 21 

t 10 15 

I 

I 

I 

14 
2 
8 
4 

22 
6 

22 
fl 

11 
3 

33 
11 

19 
3 
6 
4 

2'5 
7 

13 
3 
9 .. 

22 
3 

23 
2 

70 
.. 
7 
4 

21 
4 

10 
3 

1 

2 

1 

I 

3 

1 

1 

5 
2 
<; 
1 
o 
3 

7 
2 
8 
2 
5 
i 

<; 
3 

G6 
7 
4 2 

10 
2 

5 
3 

I 7.~ 

28 
12'1 
48 

1')7 
7(, 

165 
'56 

I 78 
33 

243 
89 

103 
41 
49 

: 23 

I 
J 52 
/, i 

J 
I . ( 
, 2~ 

121 
51 

177 
76 

170 
61 I 

109 
47 
45 
12 

154 
-9 
1;0 

58 

44 
8 

102 
35 

79 
,n 

254 
') 1 

185 
lO4 
518 
2')6 

I 

6 .j4 

4 I 30 
o I 88 

1 f 11~L 

388 
3H 

51 
63 
79 
32 

no 
95 

42 
37 
27 
IG 
69 
53 

41 
27 
39 
25 
80 
52 
84 
59 

89 
35 

UO 
88 

229 
123 

23 
4.3 

43 
40 
42 

8 
85 
48 

41 
14 
52 
44 
93 
58 

26 
19 

143 
146 

85 
70 

25:' 
2,' 

1~1" 85 
25 

1~~ " 

5~8 

577 

22 
22 
26 
46 
48 
68 

34 
58 
39 
98 
73 

15(i 

24 
42 

7 
45 
31 
87 

13 • 
22 
32 
44 
45 
66 
32 

110 

25 
46 

9 
30 
34 
76 
17 
31 

18 
24 

4 
34 
22 
58 

37 
32 
19 
37 
56 
69 

28 
}7 
'73 
89 
46 
97 

167 
223 

Othllt 

9!i 
40 

2 
2 

30 
5 

32 
7 

5 
4 

17 
8 

22 
12 

5 

5 
3 

10 
5 

5 , 
L 

10 
'; 

15 
7 

17 
3 

10 
2 

17 
1 

27 
3 
2 
2 

8 
2 
9 

17 
2 

5 
4 

11 
5 

16 
9 

6 
2 

10 
4 

24 
6 

40 

Not III 
the 

Work 
Fore« 

1,331 
8,348 

301 
'i53 

1,602 
3.080 
1,903 
3,633 

472 
959 

1,460 
2,83(; 
1.932 
3)95 

314 
751 
753 

1,718 
1,067 
2,4(,9 

376 
579 

1,283 
2,340 
1,659 
2,919 
1,324 
2,891 

472 
9.,2 

1,349 
1,784 
1.821 
2;716 

487 
1,006 

27' 
623 
632 

1,37(; 
907 

I;J99 

536 
974 

1,221 
2,288 
1,757 
3,262 

487 
856 
937 

1,959 
2,428 
·1,797 
3,852 
7,612 

Gralld 
Total 

9,687 
10,120 

697 
678 

3,937 
3,402 
4,634 
4,080 

N 

1. 
2. 

3. 
4. 

6. 
7. 
8. 

ill 

1,199 
1,189 
3,880 
3,275 
5,079 
4,464 

9. 
10. 
11. . 
12. 
13. 
14. 

868 
900 

2,220 
1,941 
3,088 
2,841 

802 
731 

2.967 
2,601 
3,769 
3,332 
3,681 
1,W4 

15. 
16. 
17. 

1

18. 
19. 
20. 

, 21. 
22. 
23-
24. 
25. 

27 
28. 

1,078 29. 
1,085 30. 
2,916 31. 
2,058 32. 
3,994 \.1. 
3,143 5'i. 
1,309 35. 
1,164 36. 

678 37. 
726 3R. 

1,733 3 () . 
1,480 40 . 
2,411 41. 
2,206 42. 

1,038 43. 
1,086 44. 
3,0<)8 45 • 
2,543 46. 
·1,136 47. 
3,629 48. 

949 119. 
977 50. 

2,28? 51. 
2,389 ')2. 
5,948 53 . 
5,317 54. 
9,186 '5. 
8,683 ~6. 



132. 

CENSUS OF 'rHE COMMONWEAL'rH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954, 

NO.6. -lNDtBTRY I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON·MUNIClrAL 
Note. - For details of malor InduatdefJ. see I!lId of 'rable. 

LOCAL GOVERN •• N,:--E:-
Pt!mllry ProductIon -

Astlculture
1 

GradDS 
lind Da ryilll . Mlnln8 

No. AREA; ETC. '1 DB Itnd (-N.M.· indicates Non-l1Il111lclpal H':';' Agric' Fotes~' total Qllttrry· 
Town) Il1g. wture. Gtaz· Dairy-

ry 
Ins 

etc. Mhced illll itlll 
Farming 

_ .... _____________ , __ MCHETON ST ATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 
--r-

961f' SHIRES (Continued) -
1. Pine 
2, 

~1. 'I 
F. , 

3. Redland 
4. 
5. NOT INCORPORATED .. 
6. 

7. TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS 
8. 

TOT AL SHIRES -

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 

9. Non-municIpal Towns M. 
10. F. 
11. Rest of Shires M. 
1~ F. 
13. NOT INCORPORATED •• M. 
14. F. 

15. TOT AL, DIVISION.. M. 
16. F. 

t-

ti I 352 
.. 19 

6.: I 811 
68 

l 
93 

3 

I; 318 
.. I 15 

I 
1.7 I 271 
~ I 

7 
16'i I 5,675 

.. I 336 f 

31 I 93 1 
", 3: 

! I 
)8.~ I 6,357 i 

361 I 

5 571 29 
5 95 .. 119 1 
5 25 13 923 114 
.. 3 .. 76 1 
1 1 .. 126 I .. 
1 ::... .. . 4 .. 

122 231 37 865 1,863 
18 32 .. 65 15 

.!l4 202 36 590 I 282 
5 21 33 1 .. 

498 8,8(P 794 1:>,995 432 
61 1,097 1 1,495 3 

1 1 .. 126 .. 
1 .. .. 4 .. 

665 9,301 867 17,576 2,577 
85 1,150 1 1,597 19 

MARYBOROUGH ST ATISTICAL DIVISION 
---.-C-I-T-IE-S--A-N-D-T-O-WN-'-S------------'-----.'-----,I---

Bundaberg .. M. 19 1 552 I 20 l7. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21-
22. 

Gympie 
F. 151 
M. 82, 17 

23· 
24. 

25· 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30· 
31. 
32. 
33· 
34. 

35· 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 

Maryborough 

SHIRES -
Biggenden .. 

Burrum _ 
Howard (N.M.) 

Pialba (N.M.) .. 

R est of Shire 

Total Shire 

Eidsvold .. 

Gayndah -
Gayndah (N.~l.) 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire 

Gooburrum .. 

Isis -

. ~: I' F. 

i: 'I 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

~1. 

F. 
M. 
F. 
~!. f 

F. 
M. 
F. 

43. Childers (N.M.) M. 
44. F. 
45. Rest of Shire M. 
46. F. 
47. Total Shire M. 
48. F. i 
49. Kilkivan M. I' 

50. F. 
Kingaroy ~ 

51. King aroy (N. M.) ~.i. II 

52. F. 
53. Rest of Shire ~I. I 
54. F. I' 
55. Total Shire ~I. 
56. F. 

60. F. 

5 1 I 
32 58 8 

2 2 

20 
1 

33 

53 
1 

3 

.. [ 
, 

.. I 

30 34 
1 4 

23 

108 13 
4 

333 11 
10 1 

464 24 
14 1 
22 149 

7 

34 23 
6 1 

118 67 
11 4 

152 90 
17 5 

301 24. 
15 2 

1'15 3 
I: 

653 1:: 
16 

758 16 
20 
56 153 

10 

60 16 
5 2 

366 53 
II 6 

426 69 
16 8 

329 105 
10 10 

1 4 

! 
38 19 648 8 

1 .. 16 .. 
50 108 258 8 

7 .. 13 .. 
32 94 224 67 

4 .. 8 .. 
282 12 358 .. 

23 .. 28 .. 
1 4 28 159 .. .. .. 1 

31 10 182 7 
l .. 6 .. 

201 104 682 97 
23 3 37 .. 

233 118 892 263 
24 3 43 1 

121 2 294 2 
11 .. 18 .. 
19 1 77 .. .. .. 7 .. 

346 2 533 .. 
30 .. 45 .. 

365 3 610 .. 
30 .. 52 " 

I 107 9 944 .. 
I 21 .. 38 .. , 
I 

I 
1 2 111 .. .. .. 4 .. 

I 42 26 734 1 

I 
2 .. 18 .. 

43 28 845 I 1 
I 2 .. 22 

I 
.. 

I 

611 163 983 2 
63 .. 73 .. 
63 8 147 .. 

< 
~ .. 12 .. 

683 1 1,103 6 
53 .. 70 .. 

746 9 1,25( I 6 
58 .. 8, .. 

101 12 ~/'l7 2 
13 .. 

324 7 45,'3 1 
30 .. 'l~ ., 

(Exclusive uf 

Manulactut!ng 

Found· ShIt", IIIB, 
iEllll/ lI- 'Ie -

~etlilg, 
Idell, 

etc. etc. 

31 37 
4 1 

58 57 
1 1. 
1 .. , .. .. 

-

468 3,061 
42 36 

94 179 
3 5 

227 

I 
357 

15 '1 
1 .. .. .. 

790 3,597 
60 48 

I 
427 131 

16 5 
37 105 

2 4 
605 

I 

454 
12 6 

? 13 .. .. 

3 2 I .. .. I 
14 10 I .. .. 
49 19 
o. 1 

66 31 .. I 
.. 6 .. .. 
3 10 
.. .. 
.. 2 
.. .. 
3 21 
.. .. 
_6 3 .. .. 
4 10 
.. .. 
1 I 
.. I 

I 5 11 

I .. 1 
G 7 I 

.. .. 
32 45' .. I 
6 8 
1 .. 

38 53 
1 1 
2 8 
.. .. 
1 (; 

rutlle 
and 

Flbtoua 
Mat· 

erlals 
(No~ 

lJeess) 

.-
f 

5 
4 
2 
.. .. 
1 

285 
442 

1 
4 

13 
24 
.. 
1 

499 
471 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. .. 

.. 

.. 

.. .. 

., 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. .. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. .. .. .. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. .. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. .. 

.. 

Cloth· 
In8, 

Knitted 
to"ood, 
brink, OoodB, rrobacco Boots, 

I 

I 

I 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

I 

I 
I 
I 

etc. 

I 

6 
27 
5 

50 
., 
~. I 
-I 

105 
401 

27 
17'3 

39 
174 

.. .. 
171 
748 

20 
36 
19 
23 
17 
27 

2 

I 

1 I 

'i I 
3 
1 
2 
3 

~ I 
.. '1 2 
3 

2 
3 

3 

2 
3 

81 
18 
88 
10 .. .. 

486 
113 

419 
38 

514 
84 
. . .. 

J ,419 
235 

1,101 
39 

140 
19 

305 
45 

22 
2 

S 
3 

3'5 
3 

29 
2 

69 
8 
6 
1 

21 
(, 

4 

25 
6 

364 
7 

70 
7 

241 
5 

3E 
1·, 

L 

28 
3 

53 
5 

li: :::':1.1.0'" ~: I 
__ -L ____________________ _ 

52U ;~ 
- - - --" - ~ 

_..::....1 __ . -'-_ 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - INDUSTRY. 

TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), QUEENSL1\ND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 
full-blood Aboriginals) 

--- --.. ~ ... -
Manufacluring Transport and 

ublle P 
A 

Sa .... millins 
and Wood 
Pro<iu(;ts 

(Not 
Furniture) 

116 
3 

34 
1 
3 

359 
10 

1,208 
24 
3 

'Paper, 
Print-

lng, 
elC. 

-:--) 
(, 

15 
5 

206 
88 

51 
9 

79 
21 

Elec- Dullt !-
triclty Ing 
Gas, and 

Total Water, Con 
etc. struet io 

Storage 

Rail Comm-

Ship- and unl-

t ring, Ah Total c9.tion 

~tc. Tmos' 
port 

•.. -

Finance 
and 
Prol'-
erty. 
etc. 

ulh-
thy o 

Comm (N 
cree .EJ.) 

Bnd 
less-

on(ll 

MOHFTON STATISTICAL nrVJS10N (CClminucd) 

Amuse-
ment, 

Hotels, Other 

etc. 

·----T----- --------.-------- ------- --~-r-------
393 

78 
302 

73 
112 

1 

:~ :::~ 1: ~g l:~ H E ::~~ 1:~ I H 
22 

[(1 
3 1 1 (j ~ 2(; 7 '1.' (j~.~ ~~ 

-.'~-1-~ 1 1 1 

5,879 438 2,980 72 ~74 i,'hl) --:~1-- --~0612,'f63 ~~;;:, 9M -- 216 
1,239 32 30 3 1i2 97 1,;) 173 l,l80 1,36) 1,078 'J'.] 

1,203 148 1,Od l' 102 'Ill ?OO 20711,O2() ')25 2')') 

2,1i31 2(i9 2,171 'i4 274 860 no 17,\ 1,',i7 I 898 . ~B 
257 5 11 I 10 14 I q 44 ,i 28 , 411 ~83 

58 
26 

200 

Not In 
the 

Work 
Foree 

1,.146 
2,560 
1,60:1 
3,144 

89 
137 

15,211 
00,994 

4,511 
8,869 

16,920 
32,65.~ 

89 

Gtllnd 
Totel 

No. 

3'0~~~:-
2, q~7 2. 
I,Hl') 3. 
'1,5')0 4. 

342 . 5. 
146 (i. 

'I5,~OR 7. 
3(j,70:,1 8. 

10,103 9. 
10.538 10. 
42,601 11. 
36,790 12. 

342 13. 
_379 11 h 3 72 82 144 4(, l (,20 i ')48 I 741 

112 I .. I" 41 1 .. 1 I 8~" 
--+-----i- 1 ".. I" " 1 . 1 ill 

9,825 -;;-- -~i:;~ ;4-~U:-1,250 t~~-;- -;;;- -;;-- ;:;\7 -~::-~ 1,5"1' 

137 146 114. 

474 
187 

89,254 15. 
1,876 48 4'1 6 14<1 193 349 263 2.429 1 2,322 I 2,20'1 ________________ - ___ ___ _ ______________________ 1 __ -

2,257 
75 

336 
118 

36,731 
72,653 84,183 16. 

162 
6 

108 
3 

439 
24 

21 

7 

19 
2 

48 
2 

74 
4 

19 

4 

9 

13 

7 

10 
2 
6 
1 

11' ,) 

3 
106 

5 

29 
3 
7 
1 

36 
4 

17 
.. 

31 

--:12,027 
2,\ 137 
34 505 
41 95 
55 2,016 
15 135 

61 
3 

18 
Ii 

90 
9 

157 
7 

2 265 

6 
2 

6 
2 
3 
1 

2 
t 

2 
1 
1 

10 
3 

10 
3 

22 
32 

1 

~7 

12 
15 

72 
12 

401 
12 

101 
13 

250 
8 

351 
21 

154 
8 

201 
25 
30 

7 
231 

32 
119 

7 
62 

2 

124 
3 

64 
5 

149 
22 

8 

25 
J 11 
2 

15 

51 
3 
1 

12 

12 

2 

7 

681 
'I 

410 
1 

461 
1 

71 

14 

12') 
,. 

97 

240 

41 

88 

3H 

12(; 

57 

65 

6'5 

130 

116 
1 

olAHYBOROUGIl STATISTICAL DIVISION 

-~~-r332-@6q 1---:-r-128 -r:o~l-:::r:-
3 18 25 28 ')0 .,08 I <\ to I '126 

320 1089 77 7(, )if;. 2'11 1115 
Iii 16 2'i 24 2)8 I 276 160 

46 493 1656 122 H9 701 I 361 132 
2 16 I 2) 37 68 373 3HO 251 

39 

19 
1 

58 
1 

" I 
" I 

13 I 32 6 10 44 i 22 10 

9 

1.'0 

(; 
68 
10 

2 
2 

16 

2 
9 

18 
11 
16 
4 

3 

14 
3 

17 
3 

12 
4 

I 5 4 4 1"0 32 26 

10 1 1 I 19 7 7 
3 2 Lf 17 8 1.3 

76 21 l'i 9E 47 44 
2 8 'i0 20 59 

76 5 2 54 25 8 
7 7 21 20 40 

162 27 18 171 79 '59 
12 17 10 88 48 112 
q 7 'i 2f: 1'5 7 
2 6 12 16 18 

·34 
2' 
~ 

9 
39 
11 
n 

4 

14 
1 i 

19 
3 

13 
If 

40 

19 
r 
,) 

19 
6 
2 
1 

9 
4 

12 
2 

21 
6 

13 
7 

19 

20 

n 
(j 

95 
3', 

L. 

100 
35 
2H 
3C' 

67 
30 
1 'j 
19 
8-) 
4~) 

44 
47 
11 
2 

'i'i 
49 
23 
14 

37 
40 
11 
11 
48 
'il 
33 
26 

20 
33 

2 
17 
22 
50 

3 
38 

17 
36 

4 
23 
21 
59 
17 
40 

78 
32 
26 
7 

2H 
19 

3 
2 

4 
1 

17 
1 
6 
1 

27 
3 
1 

2 

2 
1 
4 
1 

10 
Ci 

8 
2 
7 
4 

15 
6 
5 
2 

4'034-1+'693 
8,816 10,258 
2,028 4,735 
4,369 5,229 
3,628 8,684 
7,951 9,268 

396 1,021 
829 953 

240 530 
464 520 

1,017 1,754 
1,630 1,790 

824 2,048 
1,620 1,763 

·2,081 4,335 
3,714 4,073 

260 701 
536 610 

359 
674 
332 
(i87 
(j91 

1,361 
788 

1,707 

288 
573 
516 

1,081 
804 

1,654 
751 

1,511 

82 Ii 
818 
944 
764 

1,770 
1,582 
2,281 
1,850 

733 
705 

1,636 
1,169 
2,369 
1,874 
2,204 
1,719 

I) I 
29 159 19 72·.33 6'5 3(i1 118 

2 1 I J6 13 1(,:1 133 

58 5 905 2,153 
78 9 1,859 2,311 

.~ 2i I" ; 1~ I ~ ~ i:i ;! 
30 186 I" 21 84 I 38 67 0') 139 

2 1" 2 U I 19 14 1 bil 1'57 
2 76 I 1 5 14 5, 4 77 31 " 11 "J 3 3 (; I 1 1,1 I 30 

__ ~:J __ ~~ _~ __ ~ 2.~ l __ ~~ L_~L ___ (~U ___ K 

9 6 720 1 986 
32 4 1,448 1:609 
67 11 1,62:1 4,139 

110 13 3,)07 I 3,92 0 
11 6 506 1,350 

16 ~ 1,~~~ I U?,~ 
__ .32 ____ ':" _____ 9}~L}~~~7 

n. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 

23. 
24. 

25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 

35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 

43. 44. 
45. 
46. 
47. 

1

48. 
49. 

. 50. 

51. 
52. 
')3. 
')4. 
5'5. 
56. 
')7. 
'is. 
59 . 
60. 



134 

CENSUS OF THf: COMMONWEALTH 01<' AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.6. - INDUITRY I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL 
Note. - For details of malor Industries. see elld 01 Table. (Es:c:luslve of 

Ptlmaty Production Manulllctutlnll -
Tutlle I, Cloth· LOCAL GOVERNMENT Agllo::ulturet GrllZlug 

Mlnllta Found-
AREA; ETC. Fish- and /)11 eying . 

Shlt8, M'r No. lng, 
Agric' I IIhd Ihg, Flbtouli Knltt~d t:llod, (-N.M.· indlclltea Non-municipal Hunt- Forest· totlll Qlldrry- 1':1111111-

Ve • 
Mat- OOlldo brink, Town) iog, ultUte, IGlaz. Dairy· 

ry 
Ins eetilla, Ide9, 

erlalll B t ' Itohcco etc. ele. Mixed Ing Ing 
I 

IItc. (Not 00 9, 

-- Fermlng Otess) etc. ----
~!AR YBOROllGJI ST ATTSTICAL DIVISION (Contirncd) 

---,----------------------,-----,-----,--

7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 

13-
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
2l. 
22-
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 

27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33-
34.. 
35· 
36. 

37. 
38. 

SHIRES (Continued) -
Murgon -

Murgon (N.M.) .. 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire 

Nanango -
Nanango (tJ.M.) 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire 

Noosa _ 

~1. 

F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

Cooroy (N.M.).. M. I 

F. 
Noosaville-Tewantin Ivl. 
(N.~f.) .. F. 

Rest of Shire.. M. 

Total Shire 

Perry 

Tiara 

Widgee 

Wondai _ 
Wondai (N.~!.) 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire 

Woo coo 

Woongarra •• 

F. 
~i. 

F. 
M. 
F. 
~f. 

F. 
~1. I 
F. 

M. I 
F. 
~1. 

F. 
M. 
F. 
~I. 

F. 
M. 
F. 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS ~f. 
F. 

TOT AL SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns 

Rest of Shires 

:: I 

.. ! 
49 I 

I I 

12 
2 

)0 
1 

G2 
3 

5 

56 
4 

61 
4 

21 
1 

27 

I: 

17 

32 
2 

37 
2 

10 
1 

~2 

l 
425 

34 
447 

36 

16 

533 
42 

549 

Ii; I 
24 

2 i ]61 6 469 
.. I .. ,. 59 

5.~ I 201 ~~ )~11 
:: I 127 5~ I 3()~ 
.. I 6 3 29

3 
1 2~~ 7.9 I '1J7 ., ~) 

1 I 39 1 I 162 

9 

12 

20 

96 

116 

10 

28 

66 

104 

3 

42 
4 

496 
35 

538 
39 

46 

717 
48 

7b3 
48 

40 
2 

] 38 
2 

704 
59 

882 
63 

120 
12 

648 
46 

2,235 
203 

2 
1 

3 

3 

1 
5 

7 
1 

.. i 

2 
1 

2 

7 

]2 

6 

10 

12 

28 

2 

2 

8 

.. I 

.. I 

.. I 

2 
2 
2 
1 
3 
7 
7 

10 

:: I .~ .~ I 16 .: 2.~ ::.. .. I 

I 

136 87 686 39 948 1 1 17 .. 1 .. I 
.. 5 5 62 .. .72 .. .. 1 1 .. I 'i' I 
.. 145 W) 702 43 977 1 .3. I 23 .. I 

.. 5 5 62 .. 72.. 1 

20 
6 
7 
1 

27 
7 

14 
2 

12 

18 
3 

44 
) 

2 
1 
5 
1 

12 

23 
4 

7.1 
6 

44 
10 

7 I 2 .. 19 .... .. , .. I .. 
"l 24 17 10 5 17 183 .. 1 i 2 .. I ! 

16 742 6 78 8 850 2 20 11 .. I .. I 89 
.. 24 I 10 .. 35 .. 2 .. ! 8 (, 

--- --f-----~----+-----+---'---+------t----t---- ---t--------t------
52 I 692 4'i 120 221 1,]30 83 1,069 690 .. I 56' 1,546 

2 I 20 3 12 .. 37 .. 30 15 86 I 10 3 

69 402 78 201 90 840 167 68 125 23 I 293 39· 
40. 
41. 
42. 

43. 
44. 

TOTAL, DIVISION •• 

\1. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

~r. 

F. 

8~ I 4,6~g 1,04ci 6,75~ 98'9 13,5~; 1l~ 1l~ ]3~ i~ G1~ 
1--2-0-~-+--5-, ~--'-:-:--t-l,-1-:6-3 +-7-,:-:-;-+-1-,-30-:-

1 

+1--5-,:-:-:-t--3-~6-' --t-
1
-,-25-:---t 95: I--·-·-t---~: 2'8:~ 

5 193 83 713 4 998 2 35 20 147 198 

45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 
49. 

'50. 
51. 
52. 

53· 
. 54. 

55. 
56. 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Dalby 

Goondi windi 

Toowoomba 

Warwick 

SJ'llRES -
Allora 

Cambooyu .. 

Chinchilla -

~!. 

F • 
~I. 

F. 
:d. 
F. 
~f. 

F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

57. Chinchilla (N.~l.) ~:. 
58. F. 

DO\\"NS ST ATISTICAL DIVISION 

---.. -1,:5 - 77 19~ 11---4,.....-2-2-5-.---.. --,--1-8-7---.---(;-0-1':----

.. I 52 .. 9 .. 4 2 
21 121 3 149 .. 14 11 

I

i 24~ 16~ 200 I is 6;~ i9 1,Oi3 543 12 
26 37 46 .. 109 .. 53 10 43 
75 76 32 8 191 1 60 I 88 1 

.. I 3 11 7 .. 21 .. .. 2 1 

233 
7 

156 

14 

27 
2 

:\1 

3 1 

39 

.. , 
470 

29 
525 

56 

4 7 

1 
4 

20 

8 
8 
5 
2 

64 
178 

15 
23 

---

58 
4 

14 
1 

897 
105 
190 

17 

2 20 
I 3 

15 
1 1 

26 
2 .. 1 I 6 

59. R est of Shire i,l. 153 
.. I 
"I 2 

.., I 

.. I .. I 3 
60. F. S 
61. Total Shire ,I. 167 

---,6",2:...., ..l-_____________ F_. -L ____ .. __ L-_8-L_~_)1____' 
299 '7 20 i 

_"L::l "u' 1 1 .. ; l 29 
.. . ! - ----



135. 

STATE OF QUEENSLAND. -INDUSTRY. 

TOWNS (1,000 PERSON3 OR MORE). QUEENSLAND, CENS15, S«I'H JUNE. 19M. 
full-blood Aboriginals) 

Manu'ac;turln, 

Sawmlllin& 
aod Wood 
Products 

(Not 
Furniture) 

16 

13 

29 

49 

66 
. 3 

115 
3 

30 
2 

40 

94 
3 

164 
5 
2 

22 .. 
171 

2 I 

25 
2 

24 .. 
49 

2 
28 

Paper, 
Print-

In,. 
etc. 

2 

1 
2 
2 

.. I 
1 I 
~ I 

I .. I 
'i I 

': I 
3 
2 

4 

4 

Total 

82 
13 
24 

2 
106 

15 

89 
10 
83 

6 
172 
16 

57 
7 

68 
8 

146 
14 

271 
29 
7 
1 

31 
2 

207 
10 

67 
7 

63 
7 

130 
14 
31 

Eiec:-
Ideity 
Gas, 

Water, 
etc;. 

10 

17 
1 

27 
1 

22 

6 

2 

2 
t. ! 
4 

Trans port and 
Public: 

Build· 
Storase 

Flnallce Autb-
io, !comm- and orlty Amuae- Not In 

Rail Comm meat, the Oralld and Ship- and uol- Prop- (N.E.I.) Hot!!ila. Other Work Total No. 
Coo- cation erc;e and pln8, Air Total eny. Force structio~ Profess- etc. 

etc. Traos- etc;. 
lanai port 

MARYROROUGH STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continlued) 
---.----r--~I----~--~------~--

99 

91 

190 
.. I 

49 I 
27 

76 

4i I 
58 ! 

2 II 
68 

" I 
172 

17 

.. 

:: I 
:: I 
.. I 
:; ! 

25 
1 
4 
2 

29 
3 

2 

3 
1 
5 
1 

13 

7 
1 

13 
3 

33 
4 

43 
1 

13 
3 

56 
4 

18 

16 
1 

34 
1 

24 

26 
8 
1 
1 

27 
9 

13 
5 
2 
1 

15 
6 

22 
6 

22 
6 

14 
4 
3 

17 
4 

93 
38 
14 
10 

W7 
48 

44 
44 
39 
71 
83 

115 

22 
37 

8 
27 
30 
64 

()() 36 16 
27 39 20 
24 19 ') 
11 18 24 
CI" 55 21 
38 57 44 

3 
2 
3 
1 
6 
3 

9 
4 
9 
2 

18 
6 

356 
715 
574 

1,034 
930 

1,749 

279 

596 I 
~08 

1,060 
787 

1,656 

16 12 45 25 8 3 258 

33 12 12 62 30 34 9 438 
4 1 22 17 13, 3 446 

2 7 3 30 10 39 4 763 
38 13 14 53 32 9 3 773 
4 ') .. 30 23 20 5 1,444 

95 41 38 160 87 51 15 1,469 
6 16 4 82 50 72 12 I 2,653 

:.:. I 3121 I i ~ :: i 1~ ! ~ I 2~~ 
80 47 2 1 19 14 7 2 538 

1 .. 13 13 3 .. 11 17 12 1 1,071 

842 
868 

1,280 
1,185 
2,122 
2,053 

648 
705 

1,414 
1,171 
2,062 
1,876 

553 
516 
8Y, 
871 

1,S~7 

1,604 
3,305 
2,991 

259 
237 

1,390 
1,177 
4,495 
3,644 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

7 • 
8. 
9 . 

10. 
11. 
12. 

13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 9.(~ I:' 2~ 8~ ; 1~ I~i i~ 5~ 1~ ;:~~~ 

65 I" 3 13 15 13 73 33 13 1 270 594 27. 
.. II" .. .. 3 5 25 57 20 1 490 608 28. 

69 .. 3 24 22 13 49 23 7 .. 760 1,981 29. 

1:

"6':.1" 2 2 6 II 3 19 10 35 •• 1,513 1,667 30 • 
" " 6 37 37 26 122 56 20 1 1,030 2,575 31. 

.. 2 2 9 I 8 441 II 67 55 1 2,003 2,275 32. 

.. 2 7 i.. 5 1 .• 117 371 33. 

137 2 6 6 17 5 39 29 16 13 812 1,976 35. 4
'8' I" 2 2 :~: 1" 1 1 ') .. 261 289 34. 

.. 3 22 2 .... 1 1 6 49 15 31 1 1,564 1,728 56. 
--------+-----~----4_--_+----_+----~--4_--~~--_+---+--=-+_~~~~~~----+_~~~~~--: 

709 132 14,548 337 1,552 85 ,145 1,514 287 343 2,153 917 426 132 9,690 23,112 37. 
33 80 I 367 30 9 5 50 64 90 142 1,019 1,066 737 58 21,136 24,755 38. 

229 27 830 133 772 43 117 337 165 183 973 421 239 61 4,410 9.531 39. 
11 14 110 5 3 1 8 12 63 46 434 415 348 27 8,210 9,712 40. 

698 8 2,010 66 1.209 31 192 496 118 99 656 454 144 99 11,459 30,463 41. 
17 7 119 3 4 2 60 70 65 32 375 385 515 40 22,816 25,348 42. 

----~4_--~~2-~~----~4_~~~~~~~~~~~+_~~~~~~~~_+~~~ 

1,636 167 7.388 536 3.533 159 1,454 2,347 570 
61 101 596 38 16 8 118 146 218 

625 3,782 1,192 809 
220 1,828 1,866 1,600 

292 25,559 63,106 43. 
125 52,162 59,815 44. 

DOWNS STATISTICAL DIVISION 

4i I " 
I 

407 74 29 1,188 3,123 45. 
'0 399 43 363 .. 69 144 56 59 136 
8 29 1 3 .. 3 6 24 20 171 107 132 8 2,549 3,059 46. 

18 i 6 86 6 141 .. 37 86 22 28 214 66 46 18 619 1,481 47. 
1 i 4 8 .. 1 .. 2 5 11 8 82 75 61 .. 1,208 1,469 48. 

2')0 163 3.217 257 1,551 2 766 1,194 245 322 1,944 1.344 535 168 9,281 20.701 49. 
10 86 512 16 22 1 31 64 96 166 1,019 1,075 661 50 18,658 22,448 50. 
52 41 493 34 284 4 240 332 73 78 462 242 122 22 2,074 4,408 51. 
5 12 62 4 5 .. 9 16 30 29 225 279 140 12 3,920 4,743 52. 

3 2 39 2 57 .. 10 21 7 10 58 20 17 4 391 1,096 53. 
,. .. 5 .. . .. .. 1 1 5 4 22 23 23 1 897 1,010 54. 
.. .. 20 .. 63 .. 7 12 11 2 16 12 6 2 360 1,029 55. 
.. .. 1 .. .. .. t. .. 8 2 6 8 19 .. 719 819 56. 

76 6 143 6 136 .. 75 106 22 18 149 41 28 20 551 1,304 57. 

7 5 19 .. 1 .. 2 2 5 4 62 62 48 6 1,062 1,275 58. 

115 .. 120 .. 31 .. 8 25 7 .. 19 23 3 8 690 1,920 '59. 

1 .. 3 .. t • .. 1 1 5 1 15 9 20 4 1,381 1,522 60. 

191 6 263 6 167 .. 83 131 29 18 168 64 31 28 1,241 3,224 
1

61 . 
8 5 22 .. 1 .. 3 3 10 5 77 71 68 10 2,443 2,797 , 62. 



136. 

CENSUS OF' THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.6. - INDU'lTRY I LocAtJ GOVERNMENT AREAS. AND NON.MUNICllJAL 
Note. - For detail. of maJor Industries, lee end of Table. 

Ptlmaty Ptoductlon tAauu'dctutiai 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT Aarlcultutet Ght~llt, Tutlle Cloth-
AREA; ETC. FI.h· and Dit ryin, ' Min11111 Found· 

Shlts, 
and Ins. No lnl. anc! lng, Plbtou. Food, (-N.M. - Indicates Non-municipal Hunt- A8rlc· Foreat· total QlIIlrry- ft!:tslll- Ve • 
Mat- Knitted brink, ToWII) {lt8. ultute. Gtaz- Dairy, ry 

Inll ~etlitlJ, Icles. erlals GOOc!II. trobacco 
ete. Mhtec! Ing 1118 lite. etc. (Ntlt 

B'ootll. 

Farmln.!! I Otue) etc. 

DOWNS ST ATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

SHIRES (Continued) - I 
1. Clifton .. .. M. .. 403 13 181 ., 597 .. 6 7 .. 1 15 
2. F. .. 34 2 18 .. 54 .. .. .. .. .. 3 
3. Crow"s Nest .. M. .. 49 41 716 71 877 6 6 8 .. 2 14 
4. F. .. 5 5 94 .. 104 .. 2 .. .. 1 2 
5· Glengallan .. .. M. .. 406 ' 69 536 26 1,037 46 8 9 , .. 3 28 
6. F. .. 181 7 63 .. 88 .. 2 1 .. 1 6 
7. Inglewood .. .. M. 26 397 374 82 47 926 7 3 8 .. 1 35 
8. F. 1 16 25 13 .. 55 .. .. .. .. 1 3 

Jondaryan -
9· O~key (N.M.) .. M. .. 22 4 30 2 58 48 11 7 .. 1 39 

10. F. .. 1 6 .. 7 .. .. 1 .. .. 8 
ll. R est of Shire .. M. .. 534 58 466 8 1,066 3 5 4 " .. 14 
12. F. .. 33 11 43 87 .. .. .. .. .. 1 
13- Total Shire .. M. .. 556 62 496 10 

1,
124

1 
51 16 11 .. 1 53 

14. F. .. 34 11 49 .. 94 .. .. 1 . . .. 9 
15. Millmetran .. .. M. 4 414 154 159 49 780 1 6 7 .. 1 24 
16- F. .. 29 18 9 "I 56

1 

.. .. .. .. 1 8 
MUIiIla -

17. Mil es (N.M.) .. M. .. 6 28 .. 3 37 .. 6 11 .. 3 18 
18. F. .. ., 3 .. .. 3 .. 1 1 .. 1 2 
19. Rest of Shire .. M. .. 135 297 106 23 561 .. .. .. .. . . 2 
20. F. .. 8 21 15 .. 44 .. .. .. .. .. 1 
21. Total Shire .. M. .. 141 325 106 26 598 .. 6 11 .. 3 20 
22. F. .. 8 24 15 .. 47 .. 1 1 .. 1 3 

Pittsworth -
23· Pittsworth (N.M;) M. .. 27 6 18 1 52 .. 5 10 . . 4 21 
24. F. .. 3 .. 1 .. 4 .. .. .. .. .. 5 
25. Rest of Shire .. M. .. 391 20 285 .. 696 .. 2 5 .. .. 17 
26- F. .. 36 2 33 .. 71 .. .. .. .. 1 1 
27. Total Shire .. M. .. I 418 26 303 1 748 .. 7 15 .. 4 38 
28. F. .. 39 2 34 .. 75 .. .. .. .. 1 6 
29. Rosalie .. .. M. .. 181 42 1,203 93 1,519 95 4 15 .. 1 72 
30· F. .. 7 1 196 1 205 1 .. .. .. .. 5 
31. Rosenthal .. .. M. .. 103 197 123 9 432 .. 2 3 .. .. 4 
32. F. .. 10 12 15 .. 37 .. .. . . .. .. .. 

Stanthorpe -
33- Stanthotpe (N.M.) M. 1 34 25 2 6 68 5 15 12 .. 6 18 
34. F. .. 1 2 .. .. 3 .. .. " .. 27 6 
35· Rest of Shire .. M. 5 1,014 200 4 30 1,253 13 4 22 .. 5 90 
36- F. .. 67 13 1 .. 81 .. 1 .. .. 7 13 
37. Total Shire .. M. 6 1,048 225 6 36 1,321 18 19 34 .. 11 108 
38. F. .. 68 15 1 .. 84 .. 1 .. .. 34 19 
39. Tara .. .. M. .. 98 746 5 33 882 .. .. 12 .. .. 4 
40. F. .. 2 44 2 .. 48 .. 1 .. .. 3 1 
41. Waggamba .. .. M. 1 131 800 5 5 942 .. 1 6 .. .. 9 
42. F. .. .. 53 .. .. 53 .. .. .. .. 1 .. 
43- Wambo .. .. M. .. 887 193 668 16 1,764 1 6 7 . . 2 37 
44. F. .. 34 20 86 .. 140 .. .. .. .. 1 3 

45. TOT AI. CITIES AND TOWNS M. 2 462 438 254 33 1,189 20 1,274 703 14 92 1,159 
46. F. 1 35 58 55 .. 149 .. 57 14 44 211 127 

TOT AI. SHIRES -
47. Non-municipal Towns M. 1 103 102 68 25 299 53 42 60 .. 15 122 
48. F. .. 5 7 9 .. 21 .. 1 2 .. 29 27 
49. Rest of Shires .. M. 36 5,685 3,522 5,585 488 5.316 177 59 124 .. 18 403 
SO. F. 1 319 261 709 1 1,291 1 6 2 .. 20 51 

51. TOTAL, DIVISION .. M. 39 6,250 4,062 5,907 546 6,804 250 1,375 14 125 1,684 
52. F. '2 359 326 773 1 1,461 1 64 44 260 205 

ROMA STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
53- Roma .. .. M. 8 68 133 11 5 225 16 14 42 . . 4 39 
54. 

SHIRES -
F. .. 2 8 1 .. 11 .. 1 .. . . 2 8 

Balonne -
55· St. George (N.M.) M. 2 8 110 2 9 131 .. .. 8 .. .. 2 
56- F. .. .. 3 .. . . 3 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
57. Rest of Shire .. M. 2 121 1,118 5 4 1,250 .. 5 3 .. .. 6 
58. F. .. .. 80 .. .. 80 .. 1 .. .. .. .. 
59. Total Shire .. M. 4 129 1,228 7 13 1,381 .. 5 11 .. .. 8 
60. F. .. .. 83 .. .. 83 .. 1 .. . . .. .. 
61. Bendemere .. .. M. .. 63 149 95 24 . . 1 1 .. 1 2 
62. F. .. 4 16 20 " .. .. .. .. .. . . 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND, _ INDUSTRY, 

TOWNS 0,000 PERSON) OR MORE), CIUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 
full-blood Aboriginals) 

Manufactlllins Transport and I 
Sawmllling 

and Wood 
Products 

(Not 
Furniture) 

7 

30 
1 

86 
2 

104 
3 

7 

2 

9 

101 
2 

35 
3 

43 
2 

78 
5 

4 

5 

67 
1 

15 
1 

17 

46 

! 
,Paper, 
Pdnt-

illS, 
etc. 

3 
3 

2 

2 

5 
1 
1 .. 
6 
1 

Total 

37 
3 

85 
9 

135 
12 

170 
7 

68 
9 

25 
3 

93 
12 

142 
11 

75 
9 

45 
,3 

120 
12 

49 
6 

26 
2 

75 
8 

165 
6 

24 
1 

Elec-
triclty 
GIlS, 

Watef, 
etc. 

4 

3 

37 

2 

3 

4 

2 

2 

(1 

1 
2 
1 

Build-
ing 
and 
Call-

sltuctio~ 

64 
1 

88 
1 

70 

1~9 

74 

48 

In 

62 

98 

24 

122 

35 

Ship" 
I'llI8, 
elC. 

Storage 

Rail 
and 
Air 

TfII II s-
porI 

10 

11 
1 

Je 
1 

10 

11 

40 
1 

10 
2 

8 

(1 

1 
14 

1 

Total 

28 

31 

47 
2 

64 
3 

42 
1 

34 

76 
J 

41, 
3 

! 

.14 I 
.. I 

28 I 
1 I. 

42 
1 

21 

Comm-
UIli· 

cation 

13 
'l 

6 

1~ 

J) 
Jl 

Finance 
lind 
PEOp" 
etly. 
etc. 

'--

14 
1 

l~ 

1(; 

19 
:0 

25 24 

4 
-; I 

19 24 
15 ~..:, 

12 'l 

6 4 

18 
(i 

23 
') 

14 
3 

18 
4 

Co 
er 

mm 
ce 

Public 
Auth-
arhy 

(N.E,J.) 
40d 

Profess" 
IOllSl 

--, -~. 

WI) , 

77 

13 

26 
g 

30 
47 
II 

41 

Amuse-
menl, 

liotels, 
etc. 

16 
32 
4r) 
67 
1.1 

18 

4 
16 
22 
41 

Other 

1 
26 

4 

10 

2 

12 
1 

14 

Not In 
the 

Wode 
FOl'c!! 

J.,~_'O 
9HO 

1,9 IY) 

8~a 
:; 7(}1 

(; j 230 
1 I 'ifl9 

:> I 3:~3 
716 

9 ! '573 
/~ ! 1,2d'1 

E Total No. 

L_ 
[ 1. 
, 2. 
! 3 ~ 

4~ 

6. , 
I. 

8, 

S}'! 9. 
flO 7 jO, 

2,069 11, 
1,706 12. 
2,903 13_ 
2,)13 U~. 
1,919 l~~ 
l,".)ci 11>. 

5134 
(;09 

1,097 

800 
1,681 
1,:10\) 

,.~ 

, if. 

: 18. 
• 1'), 

I ~~: 
8 4 ·lD 27 2,'1 <73' (,S; . _1-

14 18 nO 33 21 ,2, l' ~7() 716 I :'7)·.~' 
3 8 '\7 1) 'I ". I\ljf 12'5, 
5 5 6 6 1 () 26 1 942 1 26. 

(j 29 14 18 .;78 24 '6', 724 I ~2n8·. 5 5 14 ~, '1(' • 49 1,513 1,7).} 

4~ 7~ i1 1~ ';~ I i~ ~~ ; ;:~~\6 ~ :~~g I t~: 
4 11 5 :. 16 1 12 5 " 322 869 3 L 
5 ,,3 < i 10 14 !i85 762 1,\2. 

16 95 140 H 53 32 3:' 182 I '10 45 2D 574 1.362 113~ 
3 36 .. 1 5 10 7 '14 I 69 1,250 34: 
1 172 4 8 77 109 34 6') i 169 8 8 1,068 135. 

21 

6, 1 17 267 25 22 .. I 85 1()2 Iji) 3: 245 259 53 28 1,642 4,344 ,37. 
3 24 .. 15 17 13 2 30 II 31 29 2 2,217 1':l6. 

I 6 60.. .. i [6 22 23 ') 10" 117 98 7 '"i67 3,991 i 38. 
5'7

2
' I .. 76 4 153 I 7 23 22 Ii :;9 27 19 13 I' ~40 1,834 i 39, 

.. 7.. I 1 2 i 11 2 ;c, i 32 45 2 1,H2 I 1,315 1,10. 
42 1 60 l' 153 .. I 13 I 26 I 8 j 3)! 11 11 'J 4% 1,746 1£1. 

1 i .. 2.. ..., 2! 2 9 l 2::', 16: 63 1 3. 1,050 ! 1,~~2 14~. 
42 .. 96 i 3 159 ] 1 18163 120 17 BL I 59! ,\7 11 11,393 [3,,)4 14:,. 

___ '_'-+-__ '_' -+-__ 4-+-~._,_ -+----~.l-'-. ~-.-.~ ,_ ~_.j--l~-I--s ''T--~-~--t-~.2...+- ~5 '_1_1-l~.+_~222 1,,4. 
364 223 4,195 340 2,S3~ I 6 '11,112 ;t,756 I 396 1 4117 13,c27 i,I,738 I 777 23~ 1.13,IG2 129,713 ,. 45. 

I:: 1:: :;: :: 5:~ i

l 
1 1~: ! 2:(: II ::: ::: 11'::: 11,::: ~:: :: jI2::~:; 3:::~: ;~: 

761 9 1,438 70 1,436 I 2 26' i 659 199 127 11,019 712 I ~32 1 14~ 111,907 33,4~9 ~9. 
]0 9 79 I" 1 4 I 8 35 24 I 732 ~' 272 200 12 4,037 4,921 48. 

___ 1_6--j1 ____ 8-+_10_3-+ __ 3_1--_3 ,., 45 ~53 150 .J~~ .. ~~::._ ~u' 630. ,3~-l~~~6 ~.~~ )0, 

___ 1.2
4
64

3
_

1
1 259 6,063 443. 4,285 8 1,494 \z.651 696 725 14,669 I ~,??~ 1,151 r-:-; l27,052 67,952 1 51• 

_ _ _ 127 I 79_3---'--_2_4_'---_35 94 1)2 346 2~ ___ E::-2:'::.._~ ~,824 LiH_ 54,698 64,117 ,52. 

18 10 
1 2 

19 

27 

46 

49 
2 

RO~,IA ST ATISTICAL DIVISION 

! 
142 I 15 

15 , 

,- I 

I
I .. I 1~3 

34 7 

47 9 
1 

81 16 
1 

55 
2 

189 
4 

112 
2 

183 

295 
2 

84 

176 

.. I 
I .. i 

S 

.. .. 
13 .. 
13 
" 
8 
1 . _,-- -------'-----',-

:1 
213 53 

7 13 18 

22 15 13 
1 4 4 

50 34 9 .. 7 2 
72 49 22 

1 11 6 
18 6 5 

1 7 .. 

-----,-

231 I 105 
!cO 7 lUI 

87 38 
56 31 
77 21 
29 35 

164 59 
85 66 
32 16 

9 8 

62 16 
111 3 

28 40 
60 2 
28 7 
90 2 
56 47 

150 4 
4 1 

18 .. 

819 
1,724 

367 
641 
621 

1,247 
988 

1,888 
339 
625 

2, 134-"r:~-
2,114 I ~~. 

894 /55, 
804 ,56. 

2,336 57, 
1,493 58. 
3,230 59, 
2t297 60. 

892 61. 
710 162. 



138. 

CENSUS Ot: THE COMMONWEALTH 011 AUSTRALIA. 195". 

NO.6. -lNOlBTRY , LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREM.AND NON·MUNICllJAL 
Note. - For details of major ladustrles. lee elld of Table. 

Primary Production MIllDUfllldtithti 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT Aatlculture\ Grlizlna 1'extUe Cloth-
AREA; ETC. Flsb- and Os rrilla ' MlMIlS J:1olll'ld- Ship II, IIl1d lnl. No. Ilia. abd tb8. Plbtoll. Food. ("N.M." Indlcatell Non-lIIl111lc:lpal 

Hllllt- Asrlc> Fotellt- total Quarry- ~II.III- Veh· Mat- ~Itted brlnle. Town) 
1t'8. ultUte, Gru- Dalryo 

ry 
lnl ~etI1t8. lclea. erial. Gooda. il'obacco 

etc. MI,~ .. d IDI Iba etc:. etc. (Not BOotll, 
Farmh!l I btell) etc. 

RO\lA STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

SHIRES (Continued) -
Booringa -

1. Mitchell (N.M.) M. 1 9 97 .. 2 109 .. 2 5 .. .. 7 
2. F. 00 00 4 00 00 4 .. '0 2 .. .. 1 
3. Rest of Shire .. M. .. 47 542 3 1 593 00 o. 1 .. .. 2 
4. F. .. 1 76 .. 78 .. .. .. .. . . .. 
5. Total Shire .. M. 1 56 639 3 702 .. 2 6 ., .. 9 
6- F. 00 1 80 o. 82 .. '0 L .. o • 1 
7. Bungil' .. .. M. 3 88 630 .. 750 31 3 [ .. . . 2 
8. F. .. 3 71 .. 81 .. .. .. .. .. 
9· Warroo .. .. M. 5 33 484 9 533 .. 1 3 I .. .. 2 

10. F. .. 2 25 .. 27 .. . . .. .. n .. 
11. TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS M. 8 68 133 5 225 16 14 42 .. 4 39 
12. F. .. 2 8 '1 .. 11 .. 1 .. . . 2 8 

TOTAL SHIRES-
13- Non-municipal Towns M. 3 17 207 2 11 240 .. 2 13 .. .. 9 
14. F. .. .. 7 .. .. 7 .. .. 2 .. .. t 
15. Rest of Shires .. M. 10 352 12,923 134 38 3,457 31 10 9 .. 1 14 
16. F. .. 10 268 28 .. 306 .. 1 .. .. .. " 

17. TOT AL, DIVISION .. M. 21 437 ~,2631 147 54 3,922 47 26 64 .. 5 62 
18. F. .. 12 283 i 29 .. 324 . . 2 2 .. 2 9 

SOUTH WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

QTIES AND TOWNS -
19. Charleville .. ' .. M. 1 29 216 4 5 255 .. 11 28 1 ~ 14 
20. F. .. 1 12 .. .. 13 .. .. 1 . . 8 3 

SHIRES -
21. Bulloo .. .. M. .. 19 317 .. . , 336 .. " .. .. . . .. 
22. F. .. .. 17 .. .. 17 .. .. .. . . .. .. 
23- Murweh .. .. M. 4 57 881 4 1 947 .. 3 3 .. .. 5 
24. F. .. 3 58 1 . , 62 .. .. .. .. 2 1 

Paroo -
25. Cunllamulla (N.M.) M. .. 29 128 1 2 160 .. 6 9 .. 2 10 
26. F. .. .. 9 .. . . 9 .. .. 1 . . .. 3 
27. Rest of Shire .. M. .. 79 859 1 .. 939 1 .. 2 .. .. .. 
28. F. .. 3 6S .. .. 71 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
29· Total Shire .. M. .. lOS 987 2 2 1,099 1 6 11 .. 2 10 
30. F. .. 3 77 .. .. 80 .. . . 1 .. .. 3 
31., Quilpie .. .. M. 8 58 841 3 .. 910 2 5 10 .. 1 6 
32. F. .. .. 67 1 .. 68 . . .. .. . . . . 1 

33. TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS M. 1 29 216 4 5 255 .. 11 28 1 3 14 
34. F. .. 1 12 .. .. 13 .. " 1 .. 8 3 

TOT AL SHIRES -
35. Non-municipal Towns M. .. 29 128 1 

~ 
' . 6 9 .. 2 10 

36. F. .. .. : 9 .. .. .. 1 .. . . 3 
37. Rest of Shires .. M. 12 213 12,898 8 3 8 15 .. 1 11 
38. F. .. 61 210 2 .. .. . . .. 2 2 

39· TOTAL, DIVISION •• M. 271 3,242 13 3 25 52 1 6 35 
40. F. .. 7 231 2 •• 240 .. .. 2 .. 10 8 

ROCKHAMPTON STATISTICAL DIVISION 

i 
1 

CITIES AND TO\'l'NS -
4I. Gladstone .. .. M. 35 9 14 12 3 73 7 12. 28 .. 6 888 
42. F. 1 .. 1 .. .. 2 1 .. 1 .. 4 110 
43- Rockhampton .. M. 21 121 182 63 12 399 94 330 1,150 33 58 2,010 
44. F. .. 10 16

1 

7 .. 33 2 30 15 8 100 489 
SHIRES -

Banana -
45. Biloela (N.M.) M. .. 14 4 17 10 45 14 1 11 1 3 26 
46. F. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . 1 .. .. 3 
47. Rest of Shire .. M. .. 363 454 1,031 10 1.858 194 1 10 .. .. 29 
48. F. .. 22 40 118 .. 180 2 . . .. .. .. 3 
49. Total Shire .. ~'. .. 377 458 1,048 20 1,903 208 2 21 1 3 55 
50. F. .. 22 40 118 .. 180 2 . . 1 .. .. 6 
51. Broadsound .. M. 5 268 202 1 .. 476 I .. .. 2 .. .. 7 
52. F. .. 10 16 .. .. 26 ' .. .. .. .. .. .. 
53- Calliope .. .. M. 6 173 205 385 40 809 ! 2 3 12 .. 1 23 
54. F. .. 14 31 48 .. 93

1 

.. 1 .. .. .. 3 
55. Duaringa .. .. M. .. 44 276 42 9 371 88 1 4 .. .. 3 
56- F. .. 1 21 4 .. 26 .. f .. I .. . . , .. .. 



139. 

STATE OF QUEENSU .. Xn, ... INDUS:TRY. 

TOWNS 0,000 PERSONS on MORE), QUEENSLAND, CENSU;;, 30TH Jlll'i£, 195.:1.. 
lull-blood AbOriginals) , 

Manufactlltlns 

Sawmilllll' 
Elec- Bulld-

,Paper, tricity 1118 
and I'ood Print- Gas, and 
IProdllC:ta 

1118, Total Walet, Con-
(Not etc. j8uucdor 

Furniture) etc. 

I J 

7 22 
3 

8 11 .. 
15 33 7 211 

3 2 
29 2 121 

I 
27 

d,:d) 

c- --'r: 1-. 

:.' ;,7 4C 
c' 

,~ 60 )!. 

4 ':1 7:; 
~3 29 

2 2 
13 

n 705 1 
:2 702 2. 

1,033 3. .. 677 4 • 
,6 1,738 '5. 

2 l.379 l 6. 
4 1,412 I 7. 

1,069 I 8. 
999 9. 
653 I l{1, 

--4.--.-----+--.---+--.--. i 
2.134 : 11. 
2,114 112. 

l 
in. 
1 14 , 
I 15. 

--------t-----.1--~~--+_---+-~~--~---j-~i-~.-+---.~ ...... :.'--:.-·, __ "_·._, ___ .. _f __ ·· ... _·+-___ ~~~--+_~--_41G. 

20 

6 

7 

.3 

4 
1 

.~ I 

.. I 

2 

4 
1 

2 

82 
17 

12 

SOUTH WESTERN STATISnC Ai. O! ViSlON -r---r-:---·---r---:-----r----i----T-·· 
206 " 119 i J69 43 i }8 1 2:,,· I :"6! 86! 19 1,036 2,}O6 

1 ! 6 1.5 !; Hi:,' 1'(11 I 112 i 3 1,833 2,211 

59 ! i 3 3 I: 5 I ~! 56 483 
1 I .. I;; I .' I 19 I" 145 lR') 

3~ 2 171!.. ~ I 2; 11 3 ~;:! ::~! 1~~ I ~ 1,ci!~ ~:;~! 
33 16 115 I 25! 6/; 16 15 10 ! 37 13 387 991 

~ , :: I 11~! ~ ! ~ G (, I ,!') I J~ I G~ ~ ;~~ 1,~~j 
.. J.. .. I ., I.. 2 ",;:. 1 1O~ 2 578 771 

4
4
1 I' 16 234 I 28 I 72 i 22 20; lU i :i'3 I 42 21 684 2,408 

.. 1 I 4 i 6 I I:) I ,: C) I 171 4 1,356 1,735 

2i 4'~ 13.~ I rl--~-~~~ 1 ~_l---f!---.~~Ll-~~---~Ll....L~-~~; I ~'~!~ 
82 112 ,. 206 I 119 I 169 I 43 I 38 i 2',\ i lnG I 86 I 19 1,O}6. 2,306 

I 

1
19. 
:xl. 

i 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 

25. 
26. 
'27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 

33. 
34. 

17 I .. I',' 1 I .. I 5 ! 6 I 15 I 8 i 1O! I l'll I 112 I 3 1,833 Ii 2,211 

33 i 16 115 I i 25 I 64 16 j I,; ]0: I ~41' 37 I 13 387 991 
4 I .. 1.. I 4 5: 4 I \1! .') t i8 6::l 2 I 778 964 

27 .. 65 10! 487 I .. I 14 I ')9 ' 31 ! 14 I 1:27! 'i7 S4 I 23 1,104! 5,176 

___ .• ---{. ___ .. ---{. __ ~5+_._. _1--1_ .... 1 i-':~ . ...:'--~-j---~--t---- ~ .. -i· _'~~~ __ 7_~ I ~_~t_-8- f-2,427 I 3.086 

.. I 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 

31 6 180 I 38 I 80B, 1 I [58 f '102 I 90 I e,7 l' 432 I 197; 177 I 55 I 2,527 I 8,473 
___ ._.-L ___ 1...l __ 2_6.....L_. __ • L ... 2 .. _L ~_L2_L~ __ ._L~_L_:'L __ .!~~'...L 21~_! __ ~7~L_E..-l2,038 ! 6,261 1· 39. 

40. 

27 
2 

111 
6 

10 .. 
22 

1 
32 

1 
2 

53 
5 

22 

6 
4 

125 
47 

3 
1 

3 
1 

979 
122 

4,070 
725 

60 
5 

62 
4 

122 
9 

11 

101 
9 

30 

I 

13 .. 
288 

23 

I .. 
I '5 

5 

272 
1 

1,478 
20 

.. 
233 

1 
330 

1 
89 

1 
185 .. 
137 

RO'::KHMlPTON STATISTICil.L DfV[SlCN 

~J222 
4 I 11 

237 1,215 

'I ': 
.. I 22 

.. I' 10 27 
10 

3 I 45 

11 I~! 
"I 2~ 

;G
-'-~--~~r--- -. -~,---- -r--

I I ' I 
426 29 j YI I :'31 I WI I 48 I 7 

17 11 7 I ~J8 11)9' 91 4 

I 
,nCl I 739 2H9 2, j' 2: 841 I, 401 55 

1,313 
2,866 
7,664 

3.605 41. 
3;339 42. 

19,719 43. 
20,951 44. 

114 I 42 137 11'1 '25 I R7'i I (,:>8 4°3 

25 21 21 lC5 49 14 250 714 45. 
4 4 1117' 31 553 685 46. 

17,157 

~6 
12 
81 
12 
5il 
14 
81 
7 

31 
5 

33 10 B9 '19 I 26 5 1,367 3,997 47 . 
13 3 34. :«: I 68 3 2,636 2,995 48 . 
)4 3[ J~'4 I 108 50 8 1,617 4,711 1 49• 

1
1;22 I 7 :~ jl ~!I, J ! 3'm 3.!~ i It 

61 "i9 26 12 7 779 2,071 I 53. 
6 J 8 <1 I ,8 4 1,499 1,663 DL4. (, I :<I J 2') I 3 350 1,070 55 . 
• I .. l_ 4' i.~~ '.....L. __ 2---.J'--~7~3~7--'-_ 835 56. 



140. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.6. - LlIIDtsTRY I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON·MtlNICIPAL 
Note. - For details of major IDdustrles, see I!Dd ul Table. (Eaclult I.e of 

No. 

1. 
2. 

II. 
n 
13-
14. 
15· 
16-

17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23-
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
AREA; ETC. 

(-N.M.· IDdlcates NOD-municipal 
Town) 

SHIRES (Continued) -
Fitzroy •• 

Livingstone -
Yeppoon (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire 

Miriam Vale 

Manto _ 
Manto (N.M.) .. 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire 

Mount Morgan ... 

M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

H. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

Mount Morgan (N.M.) M. 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire 

Taroom 

F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

Theodore Irrigation Area M. 
F. 

NOT INCORPORATED .. M. 
F. 

29. TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS M. 
30. F. 

TOTAL SHIRES­
Non-municipal Towns 

Rest of Shires 

NOT INCORPORATED ,. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 

P!lmllty Ptoduction 
r-

Agrh:ulturel Grllzlnn 
Fish- and Oil fyibg . Mibill8 Found-
1118, Glbd ills. 

HWlt- AIde' Fotut- total QllIlrry- 1£1111111' 
log, ultUte, Gru* Dairy· tY loS jeetil1a. 
etc. Milted Ibl.! IlIg etc. 

Farming 

ROCKHN,lPTON ST ATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

6 

20 
., 
16 .. 
36 

9 

I .. I 
•• I 

.. 
1 

147 
7 

197 
17 

64 28 
3 7 

345 221 
9 12 

409 249 
12 19 
39 87 

1 7 

4 3 

36 
6 

40 
6 

1 

.~ I 
·s ! 

107 
5 

110 
5, 

! 

.: I 
15 

2 
20 

.. 2 
102 477 

2 31 
49 7 

348 
44 

Ii: I 

32 i 
184 I 

27 I 
i 

25 I 
'5 

566 
52 

591 
57 

3 

1:~ I 
20 I 

8'~ I' 

8 706 

23 142 
.. 10 • 

: 7~~ III 

52 929 
.. 63

1 29 348 

112 
1 

113 
1 

10 

17 .~ :: \ 
1 6 u 

69 778 24 I 
7~ I 8~~ 4"i 

.: I :.: I ':; 

.. II 331 144 .. 2 2 
1 47 1,026 
.. I 21 32 

8 

~I 
12 

2 

7 

.. 
7 

24 

8 .. 
32 

2 7 'I 674, .. 

.. 42 I .. ,. .':' I 1: 81 I .. 

.. I 7 I •• I· 

Manufllctutln •. 

Ships, 
Veil-
Icles. 
etc. 

10 

7 

5 .. 
12 

2 

12 
.. 

11 .. 
23 

10 

.: I 12 

7 

8 
1 
2 

Telttne 
aDd 

Fibrous 
Mat-

erla1s 
(Not 

Dteas) 

3 .. 
3 

clCltIi-
inS. 

Knitted 
Goods. 
boots. 
etc. 

3 

1 
5 

5 
1 

10 
1 

2 
2 

1 
2 
3 

6 
5 .. 
1 
6 
6 

Food, 
tr~rlnk. 

obacco 

9 
3 

15 
3 

35 
B 

50 
11 
6 

32 
3 
3 

35 
3 

16 
7 
2 .. 

18 
7 
3 
2 
3 

~ ; 'i I 
.. : "I 

l i 

24 
4 j 
.. I 
,. j 

75 I 

•• I 5 ! 1 i .~ I' 

.. I .. I .. I----.::~--=.: .. _\_-. .....::..=_+.--.:. .. =__+--..:: .. ~ 

15
1 472! 101 II 

130 I 196 I 

10 I 17 I 
I 

861 40 
3· 7 

1,567 1,2,248 
75 182 

2 1 

7 I 
52 I 
5 

2,862 
338 

.. 35 3 

40 I 239 914 I 
1 16 30 

202 16,921 6171 
1 I 596 5 

342 
30 

41 

29 
1 
1 

1,178 
16 

40 
1 

73 
1 
2 

33 
8 

1 

3 

64 
104 

12 
12 
2 

10 

2,898 
599 

89 
16 

123 
19 

TOTAL, DIVISION .. :: 1--12-'~-+-1-,7-8'-~ ~1 2,98'~ 
F. 1 88 L'w;:,1 350 

..,'5 1 i 

.. I.. :. 

257 7,63711,633 j 
2 647 i 38 I 

413 
31 

1,293 
18 

37 
B 

78 
126 

3,110 
634 

39· CITIES AND TOWNS .. M. 
40. F. 

SHIRES -
41. Aramac .. .. M. 
42. F. 

Barcaldine -
43. Barcaldine (N.M.) M. 
44. F. 
45. R est of Shir e .. M. 
46- F. 
47. Total Shire .. M. 
48. F. 
49. Bauhinia .. .. M. 
50. F. 

Belyando -
51. Clermont (N.t!.) M. 
52. F. I 
53- R est of Shire .. M. 
54- F. 
55. Total Shire .. ~I. 

56- F. 
Blackall _ 

57. BI ackall (N,~I.) M. 
58. F. 
59· Rest of Shire .. M. 
60. F. 
61. Total Shire .. M. 
62- F. 

I .. I 
CENTRAL WESTERN ST ATISTICAL DIV1SIO::.-N:..:.-.-. __ .-__ .-__ .-__ ,--__ _ 

.. .. J .. 

.. .. .. 
3 32 2 ,. 
.. .. 49 .. .. 
1 7 102 2 i 4 .. .. 8 .. . . .. 17 184 3 . . .. .. 33 .. .. 
1 24 286 5 4 .. .. 41 .. .. 
2 31 377 .. 8 .. .. 23 .. .. 
.. 10 57 1 25 .. 1 I .. .. .. 40 347 6 11 .. 43 I .. .. ., 
" 50 404 7 36 o. I 4~ .. .. 
.. 19 129 4 2 .. .. 9 . . .. .. 27 365 .. .. 
.. 61 I .. .. 46 494 4 2 .. .. 70 1 .. 

.. 
" 

I 502 

I 49 

116 
8 

204 
33 

320 
41 

418 
23 

93 

I 
2 

404 
43 

497 
45 

154 
9 . 

392 • 

5~~ 

.. 
25 

53 

152 

205 

3 

2 

2 
., 
1 

.. 
1 

2 

4 
1 

2 

.. 
1 . . 
2 

21 .. 
1 .. 

22 

8 

.. 

.. 
1 

.. 
1 

3 
4 

.. 
3 
4 
2 

5 
5 

5 
5 

1 
2 

2 

6 
1 
1 .. 
7 
1 
3 
1 

11 
4 
1 

12 
4 

11 
2 

.. . . 
8 4 I 11 

~~ __ I~_~-L __ ~_~:.~_~2~ 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - INDUSTRY. 

TOWNS (1,000 PERSOM on MORE), QUEENSLAND, CENS15. aorH JUNE, 1954. 
filII-blood Abod,lnals) 

Manu(acturia. Transport and 
Public 

Elec- Build· 
Stora,e 

FiBaIlCe Auth· 
Sa",.itIl1l. rlchy 101 COIDIIl- and orh, .Pa,per. Itail C_ ad Wood Print- Gas. and Ship- and uni- Prop- N.E.I.) 

ProdllCta Total Water, Con- ~atloll 
cree alld in •• plnl. Air Tota' etty, 

(Not etc. sttllCtiol Prole .. -etc. Trana· etc. 
Furniture) etc. 

10llal port 

ROCKHAMPTON STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

l 
34 I 2 .. 54 3 131 50 I 89 5 1 37 60 .. 1 8 .. .. .. 5 5 10 3 21 66 

22 1 51 24 100 .. 13 36 9 Il 69 46 .. .. 8 .. 2 .. .. 2 5 2 47 72 
23 1 74 22 190 .. 43 63 15 1 47 61 

1 .. 14 .. . . .. 6 6 3 1 25 41 
45 2 131 46 290 .. 56 99 24 12 116 107 

1 .. 22 .. I 2 .. 6 8 8 3 72 113 
18 .. 30 1 98 2 22 34 9 3 23 

I 
17 .. .. .. .. .. .. 5 5 1 .. 10 6 

24 6 89 9 72 .. 23 48 19 25 109 47 .. 4 9 .. .. .. 1 1 4 5 50 47 
15 .. 29 .. 69 .. 2 8 13 2 25 19 .. .. 1 .. .. .. 2 2 4 1 15 8 
39 6 118 9 141 .. 25 56 32 27 134 66 I .. 4 10 .. .. . . 3 3 8 6 65 55 

2 1 66 13 60 .. 63 94 9 9 81 45 .. .. 13 2 .. .. 1 1 6 1 80 83 
2 .. 14 5 28 .. 16 23 2 1 15 8 .. .. 1 .. .. .. 2 2 1 .. 6 6 
4 1 80 18 88 .. 79 117 11 10 96 53 .. .. 14 2 .. .. 3 3 7 1 86 89 

21 3 37 2 95 .. 6 23 8 13 34 21 .. .. 2 .. .. .. .. .. 5 .. 13 34 
5 .. 18 .. 93 .. I 1 8 8 8 17 23 .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. 2 1 11 6 .. .. 3 2 1 6 .. 7 .. ,. 5 8 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 3 9 

138 131 5,049 301 1.750 346 .437 2.155 318 326 2,403 961 
8 51 847 23 21 9 103 131 53 144 1,233 984 

58 11 272 46 329 .. 104 203 58 66 364 187 
.. 5 35 2 2 .. 2 4 19 12 218 249 

185 4 460 45 1,348 66 253 474 116. 45 366 330 
7 1 40 .. 2 .. 56 58 54 10 163 252 .. .. 3 2 1 6 .. 7 " .. 5 8 
.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 3 9 

381 146 h~ 394 3,428 418 1,794 2,839 492 437 3,138 1,486 
15 57 25 25 9 . 161 193 126 166 1,617 1.494 

CENTRAL WESTERN STATISTICAl DIVlSION -
.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. 
3 .. 12 6 71 .. 7 27 9 5 37 21 .. .. 1 .. 1 .. .. 1 7 .. 15 36 

.. .. 19 13 123 .. 32 45 16 9 86 45 .. .. 6 .. .. .. .. 1 6 2 27 47 .. .. 2 .. 41 .. 3 4 .. .. .. .. 
.. .. .. .. . . .. 3 j 1 .. 2 3 .. .. 21 13 164 .. 35 49 16 9 86 45 
.. .. 6 .. .. .. 3 4 7 2 29 50 

12 .. 20 1 76 1 8 24 9 7 36 24 .. .. 2 .. .. .. .. .. 4 1 16 27 

45 1 89 5 54 .. 14 33 13 12 56 35 .. .. 10 .. 1 .. .. 1 6 3 24 35 
3 .. 6 3 63 .. 30 35 4 .. 7 4 
.. .. .. .. . - . , .. .. 1 1 7 9 

48 1 95 8 117 .. 44 68 17 12 63 39 .. .. 10 .. 1 .. .. 1 7 4 31 44 

5 4 38 8 151 .. 18 37 18 9 100 33 
.. .. 5 .. 3 .. .. .. 5 1 45 41 
1 .. 1 .. 57 .. 1 2 .. 1 1 1 
.. .. .. .. .. .. 1 1 .. .. 1 8 
6 4 39 8 20B .. 19 39 18 10 WI 34 .. .. 5 .. 3 .. 1 1 5 1 46 49 

. --

141 

Amuse- Not i. 
ment. tIae Gralld 

hotela. OdIer Work Tot.' 
No. 

etc. Force 

I L 12 9 761 1,911 
22 1 1.439 1,643 I 2. 

31 5 772 1,303 3 . 
49 . 3 1,201 1.401 4 • 
36 12 962 2,382 5 • 
49 3 1,749 1,945 6. 
67 17 1,734 3,685 7. 
98 6 2,950 3,346· 8 . 

7 4 372 956 9. 
13 .. 680 750 10 • 

26 5 361 865 11. 
45 3 667 837 12. 
3 1 577 1,548 13. 

21 1 1,091 1,208 14. 
29 6 938 2,413 1'5. 
66 4 1,758 2,045 16 . 

29 2 864 2,168 17. 
54 .. 1,714 1,984 18. 

1 3 209 486 19. 
2 1 399 422 20. 

30 5 1,073 2,654 2L 
56 1 2,113 2,406 22. 
14 14 448 1,383 23. 
43 5 854 998 24. 

5 .. 139 400 25. 
14 .. 283 325 26. 
12 1 5 50 27. 
13 2 25 52 28. 

449 62 8,977 23,3:':4 29. 
749 44 20.023 24,290 30. 

110 15 2,247 5,050 31. 
179 6 4,135 4,907 32. 
123 62 6,236 17,143 33. 
287 22 11,893 13,382 34. 

12 1 'i 50 35. 
13 2 25 52 36. 

694 140 17,465 45,567 37. 
1,228 74 36,076 42,631 38. 

.. .. " .. 39 . .. .. .. .. 40 . 

24 13 258 985 41. 
60 1 558 729 42. 

36 8 335 851 43. 
52 3 702 854 44. 
.. .. 74 325 45. 
1 1 126 170 46. 

36 8 409 1,176 47. 
53 4 828- 1,0:'4 48. 
11 6 277 934 49. 
42 3 581 699 50. 

18 5 335 801 51. 
36 2 666 786 52. 

3 2 250 933 53. 
26 .. 497 584 54. 
21 7 585 1,734 55. 
62 2 1,163 1,370 56. 

41 7 -119 1,015 57. 
43 3 715 870 58. 

4 1 122 582 59. 
6 .. 23~ 313 60. 

15 8 541 1,597 61. 
49 3 950 1,183 62. 

---'----. 



142. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF' AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.6. - INDlBfRY I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS.AND NON-MUNICIPAL 
Note. - For details of m.alor Indusllies. see end "I Table. (EJtc::lulIln of 

PUm.ary Production Manufactutlni 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT Agtlclliturel Grazing TutUe Cloth-
AREA; ETC. Fish- and Da rylbB ' Mlnillg l"ound· 

Shlts , 
Ind Ins, No; Inl. Illid 1011. Flbtol1. Food, (-N.M. - ludlc.tes Non-lDunlc:lpal Hunt- Alllc· Forut- total QUllnS'- Eblin- Ve • 
Mat- ~1I1ued bduk. Town) 

i1l8' wtllle, Otaz' Dlllry" 
ry 

III, ieetlll8, ides, «11l111 Good II, [robllceo 
etc:. Mbed ios 1111 etc. etc. (Not Boots, 

Fartnln.!t btus) etc. 
, 

CENTRAL \I'ESTERN ST ATlSTICAL DIVI<;lON (Continued) -

SHIRES (Continued) -
Emerald -

1. Emerald (N.M.) M. 
" 7 36 4 1 48 2 3 46 .. 4 6 

2. F. .. .. .. 1 .. 1 .. 1 .. .. 2 2 
3- Rest of Shire .. M •. .. 26 233 3 7 269 19 1 .. .. .. 1 
4. F. I 18 2 20 .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. . . 
5. Total Shire .. M. .. 33 269 7 8 317 21 4 46 .. 4 7 
6. F. .. .. 18 3 .. 21 .. 1 .. .. 2 2 
7. Ilfracombe .. .. M. .. 7 159 .. .. 166 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
8. F. .. .. 30 .. 30 .. I .. .. .. .. .. 
9. Jedcho .. .. M. 2 22 262 1 1 I 288 I 3 .. 13 .. 1 4 

10. F. 25 1 I 1 .. .. .. .. 25 I .. .. .. "1 .. 
Longreach - i I 

11. Longreach (N.M.) M. 1 I Ii I 249 3 1 265
1 

.. 4 11 .. 4 14 
12. F. .. I 12 .. .. 13 .. 1 1 .. 5 2 
13- Rest of Shire .. M. .. 19 404 1 .. 424 • 1 .. .. .. . . .. 
14. F. .. 68 .. 68 .. .. 1 
15. Total Shire .. M. 1 30 653 4 1 689 1 4 11 .. 4 14 
16. F. .. 1 80 .. 81 .. 1 1 "I 6 2 
17. Peak Downs .. M. .. 74 190 2 .. 266 .. .. 1 .. .. .. 
18. F. .. 3 14 .. .. 17 .. .. .. 1 ., 
19. Tambo .. .. M. .. 31 286 2 .. 319 . . .. .. I . . 1 "I 
20. F. .. .. 17 .. .. 17 .. .. . . .. ; .. .. 
21. TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS M. 

I .. "I .. "I .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
22. F. .. " 

I .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
TOT AL SHIRES - ", 

23. Non-municipal Towns M. 2 54 573 Ii I 33 676 55 14 87 .. 17 48 
24. F. .. 2 30 .. 33 .. 3 1 

I 
.. 18 11 

25. Rest of Shires .. M. 7 326 3,272 20 27 3,652 200 I 6 19 1 3 13 
26- F. .. 3 381 3 .. 387 .. .. .. . . 3 2 

27- TOT AL, DIVISION .. M. 9 380 3,845 1 34 ! W 4, 328 1 25.~ I 20 106 1 20 61 
28. F. .. 5 411 41 .. 420 3 1 .. 21 13 -

FAR WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

29. CITIES AND TOWNS .. M. .. .. .. .. I .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. 
30. F. .. .. .. ... .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. 

SHIRES -
31. Barcoo .. .. M. " 28 403 .. 1 432 1 .. 1 .. .. .. 
32. F. .. .. 36 " .. 36 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
33. Boulia .. .. M. .. 14 318 .. .. 332 .. 1 2 .. .. .. 
34. F. .. 21 .. .. 21 .. .. .. .. .. 1 
35. Diamantina .. .. M. .. 6 110 .. .. 116 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
36- F. .. .. 6 .. .. 6 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
37. Isisford .. .. M. .. 21 239 .. .. 260 .. .. 1 .. .. .. 
38. F. .. .. 35 ., .. 35 .. .. .. .. .. .. 

Winton - I 

39. Winton (N.M.) .. M. .. 8 86 3 .. 97 1 5 9 .. 4 6 
40. F. .. .. 4 .. .. 4 .. .. .. .. 2 .. 
41. Rest of Shire .. M. 3 10 500 2 .. 515 .. 1 .. .. .. .. 
42- F. .. 1 75 .. .. 76 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
43- Total Shire .. M. 3 18 586 5 .. 612 1 6 9 .. 4 6 
44. F. .. 1 79 .. .. 80 .. .. .. .. 2 .. 
45. TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS M. .. 

:: j 
.. .. ~. I .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

46- F. .. " .. "I .. .. .. . . .. .. .. 
I 

TOTAL SHIRES- ! 
47. Non-municipal Towns M. 8 86 I 

.~ i 
I 

97 1 5 9 4 6 .. •• ! .. 
48. F. .. .. 4' I 4 .. .. .. .. 2 .. 
49. R est of Shires .. M. 3 79 1,570 1 ' 1,655 1 2 4 .. .. .. 
50. F. .. 1 173 .. .. 174 .. .. .. .. .. 1 

51. TOT AL, DIVISION .. M.j 3 8711,656 5 1 1,752 1 2 7 13 .. 4 6 
52- F. .. I! 177 .. .. 178 . .. .. .. .. 2 1 

MACKAY STATISTIC:\L DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
53- Mackay .. .. M. 65 266 35 9 6 381 11 178 116 .. 22 463 
54. F. 1 9 .. 2 .. 12 .. 11 7 .. 54 26 

SHIRES -
55. Mirani .. .. M. .. 1,141 11 78 15 1,245 12 3 8 .. .. 343 
56- F. .. 30 .. 11 .. 41 .. .. , .. , .. 4 15 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. -INDUSTRY. 

TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OIl MORE), QUEENSLAND, CENS18, 3CJfH JUNE. 1954. 
fuU-blood AboriBinals) 

Maauladuda. Transport IlIId 
Public 

EICK:- Bu1ld~ 
Slaraae 

Fillaace Auth-
Sa"IIIUU •• . Paper, lrieity la. COIIIIll- aad arity 

alld Wood Gas, and Ran 
uni- Prop- Comm (N.E.I.) 

Products Prhu· TOlal IWater, Coc- Ship· aad eree 
in., pia •• Air TOlal cadoa eny,' and 

(Not suuetiot 
elc. 

etc. elc. Trans· etc. fJrofess-
Furaleure) 

POrt ional 

AmURe-
lIIIIIat, 

hotels, 
etc:. 

CENTRAL WESTER.!\! STATISTICAL DlVlSION (Continued) 

I 
7 1 70 6 90 .. 202 213 20 9 63 39 14 .. 2 7 .. 1 .. 2 2 4 2 31 36 33 
8 .. 13 .. 95 .. 48 51 3 1 7 6 4 .. .. .. .. .. .. '; 5 3 .. 1 3 12 

15 1 83 6 185 .. 250 264 23 10 70 45 18 .. 2 7 .. 1 .. 7 7 7 • 2 32 39 45 
1 .. 7 1 50 .. 7 14 2 . . 5 6 2 .. .. .. .. .. .. 2 2 3 .. .. 3 9 
4 .. 22 7 147 1 103 116 8 3 24 13 15 .. .. 1 .. 2 i .. 5 5 7 I 1 14 21 33 

5 9 52 19 200 I .. 54 96 40 32 247 82 72 .. 3 12 .. .. .. 4 4 12 8 70 83 97 .. .. .. .. 80 .. 3 4 2 1 1 .. 2 .. .. 1 .. .. .. 1 1 .. 
I 

. , 2 4 27 
5 9 52 19 280 .. 57 100 42 33 248 82 74 .. 3 13 .. .. .. 

I 
5 5 12 8 72 87 124 

4 1 6 .. 70 .. 12 26 

I 
2 2 12 7 6 .. .. 1 .. .. .. 4 4 4 .. 8 3 13 

1 .. 3 7 65 .. .. 10 8 3 11 9 11 .. .. .. o. r .. .. .. i 3 .. 7 18 49 

.. .. .. .. .. i 
I 

. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. I .. .. .. .. ., ., .. .. 
62 15 268 51 618 .. 320 424 107 71 552 234 181 
.. 5 40 .. 5 .. 6 8 33 16 197 242 261 

37 1 92 25 815 2 222 313 47 23 141 91 82 .. .. 6 .. 4 .. 21 22 33 3 73 135 278 

99 16 360 76 1,433 2 542 737 154 94 693 325 263 .. 5 46 .. 9 . . 27 30 66 19 270 377 539 

FAR WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

.. .. .. '0 .. .. .. .. .. o. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. o. .. .. .. .. .. 
1 1 4 1 58 .. 1 6 7 1 9 17 3 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 3 o • 2 6 17 .. .. 6 .. 44 .. " 8 3 .. 6 9 4 .. .. 2 .. .. .. . . . . 3 . , 2 6 27 .. .. 2 .. 22 .. .. 1 .. .. 1 5 2 .. " .. .. 2 .. . . .. .. .. ., 3 5 
1 .. 2 1 42 .. 2 8 6 3 11 10 11 .. .. 1 .. . . .. .. o • 4 .. 6 14 12 

1 1 33 12 108 .. 23 41 14 10 71 38 28 .. .. 2 .. 1 .. 5 5 4 2 30 38 37 .. .. 1 .. 87 .. 1 4 7 .. 2 1 6 .. .. .. .. .. 1 1 1 1 .. .. 2 29 
1 1 34 12 195 .. 24 45 21 10 73 39 34 .. .. 2 .. 1 .. 6 6 5 2 30 40 66 

.. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. . . .. 
1 1 33 12 108 .. 23 41 14 10 71 38 28 
.. .. 2 .. 1 .. 5 5 4 2 30 38 37 
2 1 15 2 253 .. 4 27 23 4 29 42 26 .. .. 3 .. 2 .. 1 1 11 .. 10 31 90 -
3 2 4~ I 14 361 .. 27 68 37 14 100 80 54 
.. .. .. 3 .. 6 6 15 2 40 69 127 

MACKAY STATISTICAL DIVISION 

72 53 1,009 106 595 376 337 833 105 '144 945 377 173 
2 16 128 3 14 5 22 42 38 67 451 405 379 

39 1 395 2 85 1 30 53 14 2 48 41 20 
19 .. .. .. 3 4 7 .. 24 23 63 .. .. 

143. 

Not III 

Other the Graad 
Work Total No. 

Force 

6 305 885 1. 
4 627 748 2 • 
5 184 657 3 • 
3 307 354 4 • 

11 489 1,542 5 • 
7 934 1,102 6 . 
2 77 332 7 • .. 165 212 8 . 
6 277 929 9 • 
4 558 671 10. 

27 602 1,734 11. 
7 1,310 1,616 12 • 
1 102- 618 13 • . . 272 375 14 • 

28 704 2,352 15 • 
7 1,582 1.991 16. 
1 118 516 17. 
.. 252 302 18. 
2 162 610 19. .. 340 435 2f). 

.. 
I 

.. . . 21. .. .. .. 22. 

53 1,996 5.286 23. 
19 4,020 4,874 24. 
39 1,901 7,421 25. 
12 3,891 4,844 26. 

92 3,897 12,707 27. 
31 7.911 9,718 28. 

.. o • .. 29 • .. .. .. 30 • 

3 132 674 31. 
1 271 336 32. 
1 so 493 33. .. 210 271 34. .. 33 182 35. .. 41 57 36. 
3 126 483 37. 
1 251 324 38. 

3 2% 752 39. .. 523 646 40. 
3 134 760 41. 
1 264 374 42. 
6 430 1,512 43. 
1 787 1,020 44. 

.. .. .. 45 • .. .. .. 46, 

3 296 752 47. .. 523 646 48. 
10 505 2592 49. 
3 1,037 1,362 50. 

13 801 3,344 51. 
3 1,560 2,008 52. ,,--

22 2,584 7,285 53. 
15 5.923 7.477 54. 

2 961 2.880 55. .. 1,995 2,176 56. 



144. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.6. - IND15TRY I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON-MllNIClrAL 
Note. - For details of major Industries, aee end of Table. 

Prlmllty Production Mllnuhu::tutln; 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT Aath:ulturei Grllzlng Teldle Cloth· 
FIsb· and Da ryl1l8 . MlnthS Pound- !llld 

No AREA; ETC. Ilia, ahd lhil' 
ShlplI, Plbtous In •• 

("N.M.· Indicates Non'IIIW1lclplll Aldc· Fotut· Total Qti4rty· Sn.ln- Veb· Mat- Knitted 
HWlt· Icles, Goods, Town) Ilia. uhw-e, Gtaz' Dairy· 

ry III, ~etlll" «Ials lite. S'oots, 
etc. Mixed lits In8 etc. (Not etc. 

Farmln& bress) 

MACK AY STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) --,-----------------------,-----
12 I 
1 I l:r-'J 1. 

2. 

3-
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 

9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13-
14-

SHIRES (Continued) -
Nebo ., 

Pioneer -

M. 
F. 

8 136 
13 .. i~ I .. 

Mackay North (N.M.) M. 15 41 8i .: 1O~ I .: 84 2~" 
Rest of Shire 

Total Shire 

Proserpine _ 
Proserpine (N.)'!') 

R est of Shire 

Total Shire 

Sarin a -
Sarina (N.M.) .. 

Rest of Shire 

F. 
M. 
F. 1'~ 2,5~ci ~~ • 5'~ i '.: II 2,6~; '1 ':!I 3~ Ii .. 

27 2,679 24 63 7 2,800 5 120 46 "I 
F. :1 I I:: 2:45: Ii .~ I .; 1::'1 .; I : : I :: I 
M. 17 I 549 6 11 ~87" 121 I 4 6 I 
~: 1~ I 6~i 291 ~ i.i I 727 13 ii i.i :: I 

M. 
F. 

M. 

4 
7 

8 
4 

15 

6 
8 
2 
2 
8 

10 

1 
2 

Food. 
bdnk, 

[robacco 

lOS 
7 

. Ii 
"") 

;I9 
32 

276 
11 
57 
4 

333 
15 

259 
13 
12 

15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 

Total Shire 

:~ lJL~ ~: .~ I ; .~ I ~: I .~ .; '; .. '1 

F. .. 1 •• I 1 " 2 ! ,. •• .• I .. 
M. 10 549 I7 43 2 621 i .. .. .. " I 
F. I .. 13 I" 4 .. 17 .. .• "I .. i .. .. 

~: I ~ _6~_~_+,--~2-.~---5~~~---'6:-+r--7~~~~I----:-:+---.-~+----~+_---"-::-!~---~~---2-i~~ 
M. I 65 266! 35 I 9 381! 11 I 178 I 116 i .. I 22 463 
F. I 1 9 1"1 2 .• I 12 i .. i 11 I 7 I .. I 54 26 

21. 
22. 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS 

23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 

TOT AL SHIRES­
Non-municipal Towns 

Rest of Shires 

~: i 1.: 26~ I 1: I Ii .: 31~ i ,: I 99 I 4~ I :: I g 6ft 

M. 39 4,841! 2i21\ 198 32 5,322 i 26 4~ I 3211 I •. 2 1,026 
F. 2 118 13 . 23 .. 156 ' 2 2 .. 14 44 

27. 
28. 

29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33· 
34. 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. 

CITIES AND TO'lt'NS -
Bowen 

Charters Towers 

Townsville •• 

M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

119 
3 

7 

45 

5,375 257 220 
26 

46 6,017 41 
129 13 •• 171 2 

TOWNSVILL E ST ATISTICAL DiVISION 

I~ IIi ··1 .' ,d 131 
19 I 143 '8 I 11 181 II 

2 11 " I .. 13 ., 

2 
14 

lD7 I 112 22 1 21 307 i 30 
6 I 17 3 1 27 i .. 1 

SHIRES -
Aye -

Ayr (N.M.) 
I I I 

35. "' M. 6 621 I 4 3! 1 635 l 3 I 
36.37• FM.·\ 'I' 29 4

3 
'I 11 '3' II '3' 30 42 ii' •• I Home Hill (including .. I 

38. Carstairs) (N,M.) F. ., 1 I I 1 I I 
~g: Rest of Shire.. ~: , 1.: 1,4i~ I 4~ ? i :~ 1,5~;, :.47','1' 

320 
18 

6 

24 

290 
63 

43 
4 

27 
1 

23 

191 ! 
III 

32 .. 
36 

1 
1,119 

18 

44 
1 

13 
1 

10 .. 

35 
85 

4 
4 

15 
18 
40 
76 

11 
18 
2 
5 .. 
7 13 

30 

2,129 
101 

150 
6 

58 
4 

1,359 
53 

450 
15 

271 
3 

248 

41. Total Shire " M. 18 2,3891 52 15 I 5 2,479! 

!~ Dalrymple.. ,. ~: :: ~~ , 39~ i~! i7 28 I 63 1 

~: Thuringowa •• ~: '2 I 28j I ~~ 15 I ii :~~ I 's! i7 '6 :: .. 387 

46. F. .. I 11 6 .. ! .. 17 II .. I 3 •• ! .... !" 5 

5 
93 
10 

1 

67 
2 
2 

7 
969 

25 
6 .. 

1 

Wangaratta _ I , 

48
47,. Collinsville - M. " I 3 71 '71. II .7, 18 I 442 1 1 I 2 5 

Scottville (N.M.) F .. .. 1 I 4 .. '. .. I 3 3 
49. Rest of Shire.. M: 3 295 197 10 512 22 .. 7 " " 196 

50. F. " 10 20 ,.' .. 30, 46':' I '.:' .. .. 2 2 51. Total Shire .. M. 3 298 204 8 17 530 8.. 2 20 1 
52. F. ~--~ .. ~~--~I~O~-2~1~--~.~.~--~.~.+_~3-J~----+_----r_--.. _+----.~,~----5_+ ____ 5~ 

I ;t TOTAL CITIES AND Tm'NS~: 5.~ 14i 2;~ I 3~ 3i 5~; 5; I 3~ 1,1~; 1~ ~~ 
TOTAL SHIRES - I I I i 

55. Non-municipal Towns M. 7 918 I 12 7 11 j 955. 4451 71 58 I .. 15 
56. F. 4 2 .. 6 4 5 2 I <0 26 

1,567 
63 

726 
21 

837 
14 

57. Rest of Shires " M. 16 2,121 706 47 39 2,929 94 4:, 2,5. ! o. .. 
58. F. .. 44 86 2 .. 132 I •• Ie. •• 10 

59. TOTAL, DIVISION.. M. 1----7-5-+--3-,-18-1-+-9-9-Z+-i,---S-4-+--8-5-+4-,-4-17--<1 596 r-~2 I' l,272~ , 11 74 3.130 

_60 __ .L-______________________ F_.-L ____ •• -L ___ ~5_6~_I~~~ ___ 5~ ___ 1-L __ l_8~2 ~ __ ~7~6_L __ ~. __ ; __ ~6-L __ -~1~~~ __ ~9~8 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - INDUSTRY. 

TOWNS (1.000 PERSON) OR MORE), QUEENSLAND, CENS15, SC1fH JUNE, 1954. 
full-blood Aboriginals) 

MallufaclUlllI1 Trallsport and 
Public Storase 

Elec- BuUd- Flnallee Alllh· 
S.wmillln, .Paper, tdchy 1111 Rail Comm- alld CoIMI orily 

alld Wood Gas, and Wll- Prop- (N.E,I.) 
Products Print· Total "ater, Con- Sblp- and erce 

1111, pillS, Air Total cadon etty, and 
(Not etc. strUCtiOI ~roless-etc. etc. TrailS- etc. 

Furniture) POrt 10nal 

c () lnUt; MACKAY STATISTICAL DIVISION (C nt' d) , 
! 

9 9 24 1 I 
5 6 .. .. .. .. .. I .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 4 1 1 2 

12 10 254 20 161 95 60 184 19 I 4 196 47 .. 4 26 1 2 .. 1 3 5 i 3 81 32 
18 7 707 7 206 29 48 97 8 6 160 69 

5 2 44 1 2 1 5 6 22 4 73 55 
30 17 961 27 367 124 108 281 27 10 356 116 

') 6 70 2 4 I 6 9 27 7 154 87 

9 3 317 2 88 .. 25 36 16 21 105 37 
1 1 21 .. 1 .. 2 3 5 2 49 50 

10 1 88 4 74 11 15 38 6 2 33 26 .. .. 9 .. .. .. 1 1 8 5 25 24 
19 4 405 6 162 11 40 74 22 I 23 138 63 

1 1 30 .. 1 .. 3 4 13 7 74 74 

.. .. 385 1 46 .. 39 51 11 11 53 27 .. .. 22 .. 1 .. .. .. 5 2 35 16 
4 .. 22 .. 37 .. 9 14 4 .. 1; 7 .. .. .. .. 1 .. 1 1 4 .. 10 11 
4 .. 407 1 83 .. 48 65 15 11 64 34 
.. .. 22 .. 2 .. 1 1 9 2 45 27 

72 53 1,009 106 595 376 337 833 105 144 945 377 
2 16 128 3 14 5 22 42 38 67 451 405 

21 13 956 23 295 

I 
95 124 271 46 36 354 111 

1 5 69 J 4 .. 3 6 15 7 165 98 
80 9 1,221 13 426 41 102 202 33 10 257 149 

5 2 72 1 3 1 10 12 45 10 133 115 

173 75 3,186 142 1,316 512 563 1,306 184 190 1,556 637 
8 23 269 5 21 6 i 35 60 98 84 749 618 

TOWNSVILLE STATISTICAL DIVISION 

3 12 239 23 114 168 215 411 20 20 160 84 .. 1 12 .. 3 3 4 8 4 4 73 77 
8 15 171 39 375 2 188 223 44 28 238 253 
1 9 34 2 4 .. 4 6 8 8 135 187 

166 127 3,457 327 1,512 880 1,320 ~,497 287 286 2,276 1,660 
8 55 315 29 28 17 85 120 59 171 1,095 862 

11 9 613 23 326 1 56 113 34 I 49 318 160 .. 5 45 3 3 .. 1 3 1~ I 8 157 144 
2 4 329 15 98 .. 18 31 17 90 32 
.. ., 10 .. 2 .. .. 1 4 5 67 47 
1 .. 285 1 314 .. 10 21 14 4 36 43 
.. .. 19 .. 2 .. 2 3 8 6 49 28 

14 13 1,227 39 738 1 84 165 61 70 444 
i 

235 
.. 5 74 3 7 .. 3 7 18 19 273 219 

23 1 33 1 108 .. 27 37 7 .. 9 21 
.. .. 1 .. .. .. 3 3 4 . . 7 5 

12 .. 456 40 171 4 36 53 9 .. 43 51 
.. .. 11 .. .. .. 6 6 3 1 18 16 

6 .. 15 4 20 .. 18 25 5 5 38 22 
2 .. 8 .. .. .. 1 1 4 1 28 44 
7 1 228 8 155 43 26 72 7 :7. 66 26 

.. .. 5 .. 1 .. 3 3 3 . 1 24 10 

13 1 243 12 175 43 44 97 12 7 104 48 
2 .. 13 .. 1 .. 4 4 7 2 52 54 

177 154 3,867 389 2,001 1,050 1,723 3,131 351 334 
9 65 361 31 35 20 93 134 71 183 

19 13 957 42 444 1 92 169 52 71 446 214 
2 5 63 3 5 .. 2 5 14 14 2'52 235 

43 2 1,002 50 748 47 99 183 37 6 154 141 

.. .. 36 .. 3 .. 14 15 18 8 98 59 

239
1 

169 5,826 481 
3, 43. 

1,098 1,914 3,483 440 411 3,274 2,352 
11 70 460 I 34 20 IO? 154 1.03 205 1,653 1,420 

--'--- _ .. " 

Amuse- Not III 
the Gralld ment, Other Hotels, Work Total No. 

etc. Force 

3 2 76 282 1. 
9 .. 134 165 2 • 

28 4 71;8 1,795 3. 
60 ,1 I 1,524 1,739 4 . 
30 4 2,160 6,149 5. 
85 5 4,267 4,631 6. 
5l:! 8 2,928 7,944 7. 

145 6 ),791 6,370 8. 

19 5 402 1,169 9 • 
55 .. 832 1,018 10 • 
60 10 410 1,370 11. 
71 1 858 1,021 12. 
79 15 812 2,539 13. 

126 1 1,690 2,039 14 • 

17 1 393 1,083 15. 
33 .. 784 900 Iii • 

3 2 321 1,042 17 . 
9 4 708 765 18. 

20 3 714 2,125 19. 
42 4 1,492 1,665 • 20 • 

173 22 2,584 7,285 21. 
379 15 5,923 7,477 22. 

64 10 1,563 4,047 23. 
148 1 3,140 3,657 24. 
116 20 3,928 11,723 25. 
237 10 7,962 8,758 26. 

353 52 8,075 23,055 27. 
764 26 . 17,025 19,892 28. 

51 25 638 I 1,843 29. 
74 9 1,458 1,728 30. 
85 45 1,787 3,483 31. 

no 11 2,950 3,478 32. 
451 116 7,304 20,510 33. 
751 76 16,428 19,961 34. 

114 15 1,278 3,681 35. 
130 8 2,890 3,401 36. 
28 3 523 1,481 37. 
42 1 1,132 1,312 38. 
'0 4 900 3,178 39. 
27 6 1,984 2,155 40. 

152 22 2,701 8,340 41. 
199 15 6,006 6,868 42. 

8 14 339 1,136 43. 
39 2 655 778 44. 
12 7 443 1,669 45. 
20 .. 866 958 46. 

8 4 374 980 47. 
24 4 757 876 48. 
91 3 604 1,796 49. 
49 6 1,163 1,295 50. 
99 7 978 2,776 51. 
73 10 1,920 2,171 52. 

587 186 9,729 25,836 53. 
945 96 20,836 25,167 54. 

150 22 2,175 6,142 55. 
196 13 4,779 5,589 56. 
121 28 2,286 7,779 '57. 
135 14 4,668 5,186 58. 

858 236 14,190 39,757 59. 
1,276 123 30,283 35,942 60. .--



146. 

CENSUS OF THg COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.6. -lNDlBTRY I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON·MlINICll'AL 
Note. - For details of major Industries, see end 01 Table. 

PrImary Production Maoufactutlo; 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT Agriculture! Grllzing Textile Cloth· 
Flsil· and Da rylnll . Mlmns Foun~- Ilnd 

AREA; ETC. and lng, Ships, Plbtoua Ins, Food, No. (-N.M.· Indicates Non-munIcipal Ins, Forest- total Veh- Knitted 
Hunt- ASdc- ry Qllarry- ~n8ill- Icles, Mat· GoGda, rr~rlnk, Town) los, wt11te, Gtaz- Olllry· Ins ~etlnB, erlats obacco 
etc. Mixed Ins IDS I!tc. etc. (Not 

8'oota, 

Farming i btess) etc. 

CAIRNS ST ATISTICAL DIVISION 
I 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
1. Cairns .. .. M. 38 178 33 11 12 272 19 149 297 .. 35 424 
2. F. 3 7 5 3 .. 18 2 7 10 .. 42 50 

SHIRES -
Atherton -

3. Atherton (N.M.) M. 
" 27 2 10 20 59 3 15 21' ." 7 15 

4. F. .. .. .. . , .. .. .. .. .. .. 9 5 
5. Rest of Shire .. M. .. 349 7 154 32 542 5 3 3 .. .. 5 
6. F. .. 16 1 18 35 .. 1 
7. Total Shire .. M. .. 376 9 164 52 601 8 18 24 .. 7 20 
8. F. .. 16 1 18 .. 35 .. .. .. .. 9 6 

Cardwell -
9. Tully (N.M.) .. M. 4 160 3 1 12 180 J 5 22 .. 5 351 

10. F. .. 6 1 .. 7 .. .. 1 . . 4 11 
11. Rest of Shire .. M. 4 623 11 .. 33 671 2 . . 2 .. .. 30 
J2, F. .. 14 2 .. " J6 .. .. J .. 1 3 
13- Total Shire .. M. 8 783 14 1 45 851 3 5 24 .. 5 381 
14. F. .. 20 3 .. .. 

I 
23 .. .. 2 .. 5 14 

Douglas -
15. Mossman (N.M.) M. .. III 1 2 3 117 2 8 5 . . .. 233 
16- F. .. 4 

I 
.. .. 1 5 .. .. 1 " .. 5 

17. Rest of Shire " M. 4 448 18 20 2 492 2 1 4 .. .. 22 
18. F. .. 11 3 3 .. 17 .. .. .. .. 1 2 
19. Total Shire " M. 4 559 19 22 5 609 4 9 9 .. .. 255 
20. F. .. 15 3 3 1 22 .. .. 1 .. 1 7 
21. Eacham .. " M. 1 28 18 561 61 669 3 7 3 .. 2 46 
22- F .. J .. 52 1 54 .. .. .. .. 2 9 
23- Herberton .. .. M. 1 72 32 82 79 266 206 9 6 .. 5 15 
24- F. .. 6 3 9 .. 18 2 1 .. .. 1 4 

Hinchinbrook -
25. Ingham (N.M.) .. M. .. 174 .: I 3 6 188 3 24 25 1 11 238 
26. F. .. 6 .. .. 6 .. 1 2 .. 16 2 
27. Rest of Shire .. M. 4 2,261 44 I 7 I 19 2,335 13 9 7 .. .. 578 
28. F. .. 31 1 1 I .. 33 .. .. .. .. 1 11 
29· Total Shire ... M. 4 2,435 49 10 25 2,523 16 33 32 1 11 816 
30. F. .. 37 1 1 .. 39 .. 1 2 .. 17 13 

Johnstone -
31. Innisfail (including M. 2 153 8 14 21 198 .. 44 66 .. 14 446 
32. Innisfail East)(N.M~ F. .. 2 .. .. .. 2 .. 3 1 .. 18 12 
33- Re st of Shire .. M. 5 2,198 10 66 51 2,330 3 35 29 .. 3 561 
34- F. 1 71 1 16 .. 89 .. 3 2 .. 11 9 
35. Total Shire .. M. 7 2,351 18 80 72 2,528 3 79 95 .. 17 1,007 
36. F. 1 73 1 16 .. 91 .. 6 3 .. 29 21 

Mareeba -
37. Mareeba (N.M.) M. 2 51 19 .. 9 81 8 4 21 .. 5 72 
38· F. .. 2 1 .. .. 3 .. 1 ., 1 4 31 
39. Rest of Shire .. M. .. 549 133 29 45 756 247 20 3 .. .. 31 
40. F. .. 36 13 8 .. 57 1 1 .. .. 1 8 
41. Total Shire .. M. 2 600 152 29 54 837 255 24 24 .. 5 103 
42- F. .. 38 14 8 .. 60 1 2 .. 1 5 39 

Mulgrave - , 
43- Babinda (N.M.) M. .. 82 .. .. 2 84 .. 3 6 .. 4 324 
44. F. .. 2 .. .. .. 2 .. .. .. .. .. 4 
45. Edmonton-Hambl edon M. .. 187 .. .. 1 188 .. 3 11 .. .. 242 
46. (N.M.) .. F. .. 3 .. " .. 3 .. 1 .. .. 2 3 
47. Gordonvale (N.M.) M. .. 90 2 1 2 95 .. 16 19 .. 1 294 
48. F. .. 2 .. .. .. 2 " 1 .. .. 2 9 
49. Rest of Shire .. M. 11 2,025 4 16 24 2,080 6 19 32 .. 3 146 
50. F. .. 53 o. 1 .. 54 .. 3 1 .. 6 7 
51. Total Shire .. M. 11 2,384 6 17 29 2,447 6 41 68 I .. 8 1,006 
52. F. .. 60 .. 1 .. 61 .. 5 1 .. 10 23 
53- NOT INCORPORATED .. M. 1 1 .. .. .. 2 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
54. F. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
55. TOT AL CITIES AI"D TOWNS M. 38 178 33 11 12 272 19 149 297 .. 35 424 
56- F. 3 7 5 3 .. 18 2 7 10 .. 42 50 

TOTAL SHIRES-
57. Non-municipal Towns M. 8 1,035 40 31 76 1,190 17 122 196 1 47 2,215 
58. F. .. 27 2 .. 1 30 .. 7 8~ I 1 55 82 
59· Rest of Shires .. M. 30 8,553 277 935 346 10,141 487 103 

I 
.. 13 1,434 

60. F. 1 239 24 108 1 373 3 8 4 .. 24 54 
61. NOT INCORPORATED .. M. 1 1 .. .. .. 2 " .. .. .. .. 

I 
62- F. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. : .. .. .. .. 

I 
63. TOT AL, DIVISION .. M. 77 9,767 350 977 434 11,605 523 374 i 582 1 95 4,073 
64. F. 4 273 31 111 2 421 5 22 19 1 121 186 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. -INDUSTRY • 

. TOWNS (1,000 PERSOI'B OR MORE), QUEENSLAND, CENS1.5, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 
full-blood Aboriginals) 

Mallufacturln, Transport and 
Public Storage 

Elec- Bwld- Fillance Auta-
SawlllllllnB ,Paper, tdclty III, Rail Comm- and COIIIID odty 

alld Wood Print- Gas, and Ship- and unl- PlOP- (N.E.I.) 
Products Total Water, Con- eadon 

erce and ln8, ping. Alr Total eny. 
(Not etc. structlor Ptofeas-Trans- etc. 

FlItllhwe) etc. elC. 
lonal port 

CAIRNS STATISTICAl DIVISION . -
T 

482 89 1,695 216 855 785 460 1,415 141 165 1,180 527 
47 28 210 22 14 16 26 55 46 73 520 503 

10 2 81 27 130 " 13 27 23 33 20'5 107 
2 1 17 .. 1 .. .. .. 7 '6 115 131 

71 .. 86 12 352 .. 6 18 12 2 5') 28 
5 1 8 .. .. .. 1 1 3 2 27 13 

81 2 167 39 482 .. 19 45 35 35 258 135 
7 2 25 .. 1 .. 1 1 10 8 142 144 

84 1 475 9 107 .. 30 49 21 23 85 58 
8 2 26 .. .. 1 5 7 4 4 33 57 

89 .. 125 .. 79 .. 8 22 2 .. 20 15 
3 .. 8 .. .. .. 3 3 3 .. 18 7 

173 1 600 9 186 .. 38 71 23 23 105 73 
11 2 34 .. .. 1 8 10 7 4 51 64 

13 1 260 4 47 1 .. 16 13 8 57 28 
1 .. 7 1 3 .. .. 1 3 3 27 39 

10 .. 39 1 I 53 22 1 26 3 2 16 11 .. .. 6 .. .. .. .. .. 2 1 6 14 
23 1 299 5 100 23 1 42 16 10 73 39 

1 .. 13 1 3 .. .. 1 5 4 13 53 
133 .. 193 4 86 .. 12 61 22 I 21 115 53 

2 .. 13 .. .. .. .. .. 10 4 40 38 
136 1 175 26 422 2 15 48 13 8 91 66 

7 .. 13 1 .. .. 1 2 14 2 31 121 

25 12 370 18 188 6 25 51 30 41 277 109 
1 6 30 .. 9 .. 5 6 7 8 99 97 

37 1 642 4 92 93 11 118 19 4· 80 50 
3 .. 15 1 .. . . 1 1 13 6 42 40 

62 13 1,012 22 280 99 36 169 49 45 357 159 
4 6 45 1 9 .. 6 .7 20 14 141 137 

88 10 714 48 275 99 121 278 52 54 348 167 
1 7 44 .. .. 4 6 10 14' 12 166 166 

202 3 845 9 201 13 18 61 16 5 87 63 
24 2 53 .. 1 1 2 5 12 8 67 43 

290 13 1,559 57 476 112 1 ',9 339 68 59 435 230 
25 9 97 .. 1 5 8 15 26 20 233 209 

127 5 247 11 133 .. 143 167 23 19 142 85 
31 2 70 .. 2 .. 2 4 10 5 67 102 
54 1 134 30 306 1 37 61 24 1 50 '3 
4 .. 14 1 2 .. 6 7 9 2 20 22 

181 6 381 41 439 1 180 228 47 20 192 138 
35 2 84 1 4 .. 8 11 19 7 87 124 

2 .. 340 3 43 .. 6 17 15 12 38 28 .. .. 7 .. 1 .. .. .. 5 1 25 44 
8 1 271 10 28 7 18 33 4 .. 37 7 
3 1 10 1 .. .. 3 5 .. 3 35 10 

15 1 347 14 68 1 8 30 15 11 57 41 
2 .. 14 1 .. .. 1 3 4 6 47 40 

119 11 357 34 238 50 45 130 20 13 174 97 
6 11 35 6 1 2 4 9 11 13 97 55 

144 13 1,315 61 377 58 77 210 54 36 306 173 
11 12 66 . 8 2 2 8 17 20 23 204 149 .. .. .. .. .. .. " .. .. .. 3 144 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 44 

482 89 1,695 216 355 785 460 1,415 141 165 1,180 527 
47 28 210 22 14 16 26 55 46 73 520 503 

372 33 3,105 144 1,019 114 364 668 196 201 1,246 630 
49 19 225 3 16 5 22 36 54 48 614 686 

851 17 2.596 120 1,829 181 153 545 131 56 686 436 
54 14 165 9 4 3 18 28 77 38 348 353 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 3 144 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 44 

139 480 3,703 1,080 977 2,628 468 422 3,115 1,737 
150 61 '600 ~4 34 24 66 119 177 159 1,482 1.586 

! ! 

147. 

Amuse- Not 111 
IDent, the Grand 

Hotels, Other Work Total No. 

etc. Force 

252 81 3,974 10,792 1. 
540 38 8,187 10,228 2. 

36 9 483 1,223 3. 
49 4 974 1,304 4 • 
10 6 547 1,673 5 . 
17 5 1.090 1,201 6. 
46 15 1,030 2,8% 7. 
66 9 2,064 2,505 8 . 

33 26 512 1,'579 9. 
53 13 1,025 1,229 10. 
12 17 441 1,406 11. 
8 1 767 831 12. 

45 43 953 2,985 13. 
61 14 1.792 2,060 14. 

13 3 254 822 15 • 
25 -. 525 639 16. 
8 10 308 971 17. 

16 4 602 668 18. 
21 13 562 1,793 19. 
41 4 1,127 1,307 20. 
20 7 819 2,073 21. 
45 8 1,5% 1,808 22. 
43 14 829 2,207 23. 
69 11 1,659 1,943 24. 

57 32 724 2,088 25. 
90 10 1,493 1,855 26. 
28 16 1,256 4,657 27. 
47 11 2,572 2,781 28. 
85 48 1,980 6,745 29. 

137 21 4,065 4,636 30. 

97 32 1,256 3,519 31. 
159 11 2,546 3,130 32. 
32 31 1,456 5,139 33. 
57 11 2,846 3,192 ,4. 

129 63 2,712 8.658 35. 
216 22 5,392 6,322 36. 

41 16 727 1,700 37. 
57 7 1.342 1,669 38. 
18 19 859 2.558 39. 
63 10 1,460 1,668 40. 
59 35 1,586 4,258 41. 

120 17 2,802 3.337 42. 

14 11 288 893 43. 
25 .. 638 748 44. 

8 7 261 854 45. 
16 4 535 622 46. 
19 4 321 1,022 47. 
27 3 820 967 48. 
56 17 1,528 4.750 49. 
70 14 3,256 3,621 50. 
97 39 2,393 7,519 51. 

138 21 5,249 5,958 52. 
1 1 221 372 53. 
4 .. 337 385 54. 

252 81 3,974 10,792 55. 
540 38 8,187 10,228 56. 

318 140 4,826 13,700 57. 
501 52 9,898 12,163 58. 
227 137 8,043 25,434 59. 
392 75 15,848 17,713 60. 

1 1 221 372 61. 
4 .. 337 385 62. 

798 359 17,064 50,298 63. 
1.437 165 34.270 40,489 64. 



148. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.6. - INDtBTRY I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA..q AND NON·MUNiclrAL 
Note. - For detaUs of major ID<lustries. see end 01 Tabl!!!. (E1U::hlslve of 

Primal')' Production ManufaclUthli 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ABticulturel Grazing Tutlle Claw-
AREA; ETC. Fish- and Da rylllB . Minhl8 Found- Shlpa. Ilnd Ins. No. InB. and 1118. Fibrous Food, (-N.N.· indicates Non-!Dwddpal Hunt- ASdc> Forest- total QthUtl'- Entlll- Veh- Mat- Knitted brinle, Icles. GlIOdll. Town) 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
1. Thursday Island .. 
2. 

SHIRES -
3. Cook .. .. 
4. 
5· NOT INCORPORATED ,. 
6. 

7. TOT AL CITIES ~"'D TOWNS 
8. 

TOTAL SHIRES-
9· Non-municipal Towns 

10. 
11. Rest of Shires .. 
12. , 
13- NOT INCORPORATED .. 
14. 

15. TOTAL, DIVISION .. 
16-

I OTIES AND TOWNS -
17. Hughenden.. .. 
18. 

19· 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23-
24. 

SHIRES -
Bai:kly Tableland 

Burke 

Catpentaria 

Cloncurry -
25. Ooncurry (N.!vi.) 
26. 
27. Mt. Isa (N.M.) 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31 •. 
32. 
33. 
34· 
35· 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39· 
40. 
41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 

45. 
46. 

47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 
51. 
52. 

53-
54. 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire 

Croydon 

Etheridge .. 

Flinders 

McKinlay •• 

Wyangarie (b) 

NOT INCORPORATED .. 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS 

TOT AL SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns 

Rest of Shires 

NOT INCORPORATED .. 

TOTAL, DIVISION .. 

IIlB. u1tute. Gtaz- Dalty-
ry Ills eetllt.!1t erlals Tobacco 

ett. Mixed Ins IllS ete. etc. (Not Boots. 

Farming bteu) etc. 

P ENINSUL A ST ATISTICAL DIVISION 
, 

M. 101 1 1 .. 1 104 .. 2 13 .. 2 5 
F, 6 1 .. .. .. 7 .. 1 .. .. .. 1 

M. 20 37 117 1 2 177 57 1 5 .. .. 2 
F. .. 9 .. .. 9 

-1 
.. .. . . 1 .. 

M. 557 40 2 .. 3 602 .. 1 .. .. .. 
F. 2 ,. 

• 
.. .. 2 .. .. .. .. .. 

M. 101 1 .. I 
1 104 .. 2 1.3 .. 2 5 

F. 6 1 .. .. .. 7 1 .. .. .. 1 

i M. .. .. .. .. I .. .. .. .. I .. .. .. . . 
F, .. .. .. . . , . .. .. , . .. .. .. 
M. 20 .37 117 . 1 2 177 57 1 I 5 .. .. 2 
F. .. .. 9 .. .. 9 .. • .. .. . . 1 .. , I M. 557 40 2 ., 3 60; 2 I .. 1 .. .. I .. 
F. 2 .. .. . , .. .. .. . . .. " .. 
M. 678 78 120 1 1 6 883 59 
F. 8 1 91 .. I .. 18 .. 1 1 1 

NORTI1 '"iESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

M. 
F. 

61831 
1 I 4[ 

D--.,-'--4--r-
11 

-3-1 '---.-. '---3---'---1-3 

..I 5i " .. .. .. 1 2 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 

71135 ; 
9 1 

'2 70 I 
·s 17~ I 

101 
24 II 46 

:: I .. I 2 
.. 16 29 
.. .. 1 
.. 30 339 
.. .. 31 
.. 70 414 
.. ., 34 
.. 2 28 
.. .. 1 
.. 4 226 
~, .. 15 

1 17 512 

3 
.. ! 
3 i 

.. 
6 

F. .. .. 62 I .. I 
M. ", 25 442 j .. I 

M. .. .. 2 .. ' 

:: I 14~ i 
.. 72 , 

2 

1 

3 

4 .. 
6 

5 i 
181 i 
101 

7~ Ii 

49 
1 

369 I 
31 i 

493 ! 
34 ' 
30 I 

1 I 

234
1 15 

536 
62 

467 
39 

403 
34 

2 

17 

4 
1 

38 

2,320 
66 
51 

2,409 
66 

" 
10 

5 

.. 
2 

6 

227 

234 

.. 
1 

4 

33 

12 
1 
1 
o. 

46 
1 
1 

.. 
1 

8 

5 
5 

. . 
6 
5 

.. 
1 

3 

9 
1 

32 
i 
3 

44 
2 

3 .. 
7 

2 
1 ~: JJ:~' i; 311 1 :~ 

F. .. I .. - •• .. I--':..:.'-!---,-,"-!----,'-'..' +---,"-!---,'-'..' +-----'-"'--r---'-"'-t--.:.:"-M'I 1 I 6 1 83 5 

:: I :: I 4: I ,: I '; 
~: I '2.1 lio 1'2,3Ji ,I 'j I 
F. •• , .• 206 •• 
M, .. i .. I 2 .. 

:: rt 15'~ '2.4;~ I :~ 
F. .. 1 213! .. 

2 97 
5 

3 124 
3 

10 2,434 
.. 206 
•• 2 

15 2,657 I .. I 214 

4 

233 

31 

45 
1 

13 

89 
1 

3 
1 

6 
5 
1 

10 
6 

13 
2 

41 
2 

18 
1 

n 
5 

(b) As from 28th July 1954, fe-named Shire of Richmond. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - INDUSTRY. 

TOWNS (1,000 PERSOJ'IB OR MORE), QUEENSLAND, CENS15, sam JUNE, 1954. 
full-blood Aborisinals) 

Manufacturlnl Transport and 

Elec- Build-
Storale Public 

Flnllnce AUlh-
Sawmllllnl .Paper, trielty Inl Rail Comm- and orlty 

and Wood 
Print-

Gas, and Ship- and unl- Prop- Comm (N.E.I.) 
Products Total Water, Con- erce 

inl, ping. Air Total cation erty, and 
(Not etc. structio~ Profess-

Furniture) etc. etc. TrRns- etc. 

port lonal 

119. 

Amulle- Not In 
ment, 

Other the Grand No. 
"'Iltels. Work Total 

etc. Forca 

PENINSULA STATISTICAL DIVISION -------r i -~-.---.---,----.---~-----~-

1.~ I 
34 .. 

1 

34 

35 

25 
2 

44 
1 
2 

25 
2 

" 
44 

1 
2 

10 

2 

10 

2 

69 

76 

14 

69 

76 

14 

55 
1 

7 

15 

55 
1 

7 

15 

2 

9 .. 
1 

2 

9 

75 
4 

25 

16 

75 
4 

25 

16 

l~ I 
4 

4 
1 

16 I 4 

19 
3 

4 

69 
26 

19 
9 

18 
4 

69 
26 

19 
9 

18 
4 

106 
152 

78 
50 
97 
52 

106 
152 

78 
50 
97 
52 

15 
73 

11 
16 

11 

15 
73 

11 
16 

11 

19 
16 

8 
1 
9 
2 

19 
16 

8 
1 
9 
2 

415 
855 

343 
592 

·706 
1,356 

415 
855 

343 
592 
706 

1,356 

927 
1,135 

863 
682 

1,466 
1,427 

927 
1,135 

.. 
863 
682 

1,466 
1,427 

1. 
2. 

3. 
4 • 
5. 
6. 

7. 
8. 

9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 

71 12 159 77 10 116 35 8 106 281 26 36 1,464 3,256 15. 
______ ._.~---.-.-L--~3~--.-.-L---.-.-L--I-L--2~L--4~L-~3~~--1-L~3~9-L--2~54 __ L__1_00~ ___ 1~9_L_2~,8_0~3 __ ~3~,2_4~4 __ Ll~6_._ 

NORTH WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 
~- ' 

1 .. 54 13 101 .. 166 178 24 19 79 40 31 11 339 986 17. 
.. .. 3 .. :~ ." 6 6 8 3 35 36 47 2 638 786 18. 

1 .. 2 1 12 .. 2 3 8 .. 5 11 5 2 70 278 19. 
.. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. 1 .. 4 5 8 1 115 144 20. 
.. .. 3 .. 8 .. .. 1 1 .. 3 7 3 .. 51 153 21. 
.. .. .. 7 7 .. 75 95 22. 
.. .. 7 .. 3l 3 3 10 5 2 13 14 4 .. 99 366 23. 
.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 3 .. 4 14 18 .. 151 200 24. 

.. 8 60 9 9l .. 157 1'79 26 11 53 80 29 10 371 1,032 25. 

.. 2 3 .. 1 .. 3 4 7 1 33 46 58 9 759 923 26. 
4 2 292 8 164 .. 53 103 27 28 117 87 93 29 1,184 4,501 27. 
.. 1 8 2 .. .. 8 10 6 .. 104 92 204 13 2,426 2,932 28. 
.. .. 5 .. 91 .. 16 21 1 .. 7 13 10 5 195 768 29. 
.. .. .. .. .. .. 10 10 .. .. 1 5 13 1 297 358 30. 
4 10 357 17 346 .. 226 303 54 39 177 180 132 44 1,750 6,301 31. 
.. 3 11 2 1 .. 21 24 13 1 138 143 275 23 3,482 4,213 32. 
.. .. 1 1 16 .. 2 3 1 .. 2 10 .. .. 32 96 33. 
.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 6 5 .. 52 65 34. 
.. .. 2 1 47 .. 3 13 13 2 5 17 6 3 148 501 35. 
.. .. .. .. .. .. 1 2 6 .. 4 9 23 2 253 314 36. 
1 .. 5 2 128 .. 13 16 4 .. 10 6 6 4 227 944 37. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. 3 5 6 .. 1 7 41 1 454 577 38. 

3 1 25 3 98 .. 33 45 22 8 38 22 24 4 280 1,036 39. 
.. 1 1 .. .. .. 3 4 8 1 7 17 30 2 502 611 40. 

.. .. 7 4 94 .. 37 48 13 5 37 36 12 2 251 917 41. 

.. oo 1 .. .. .. 3 3 6 .. 15 23 46 .. 541 669 42. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. oo .. .. oo 3 .. .. 5 10 43. 

oo oo .. .. .. oo .. oo .. oo .. 3 .. .. 7 10 44. 

1 .. 54 13 101 .. 166 178 24 19 79 40 31 11 339 986 45. 

.. .. 3 .. 3 .. 
I 

6 6 8 3 35 36 47 2 638 786 46. 

4 10 352 17 255 .. 210 282 53 39 170 167 122 39 1,555 5,533 47. 

.. 3 11 2 1 .. 11 14 13 1 137 138 262 22 3,185 3,855 48. 

5 1 57 12 525 3 109 160 68 17 120 136 70 20 1,353 5,059 49. 

.. 1 2 .. 1 .. 20 24 30 1 37 93 191 7 2,440 3,033 50. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 3 .. .. 5 10 51. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. r . . .. 7 10 52. 
- --, 

10 11 463 42 881 3 485 620 145 75 369 346 223 70 3,252 11,588 53. 

... 4 16 2 5 .. 37 44 51 5 209 270 500 31 6,270 7,684 54. 



150. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF Au~nl t\LtA, 1954. 

NO.6. - lNDur;lTRY I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS ANt) NON-MUNICIPAL 

Note. - For detaUs of mal or Industrles. see eqd of Tnble. (Ellcluslvl! of 

PrImary Production Mllllllflictutlllil 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT Agtlculturel Grazing 

F~ .. -F-:-
Tutlle Cloth· 

!1Isb· and 011 tyibg . MlnlllB lIoU1ld· Ships, aDd lng. 
No. AREA; ETC. Ing. ---'- --'--- dud Ing. Fibrous Food, 

(-N.M.· Indicates NOD-mun!clplIl Agrle· QllI1rry- Eltg!n- Veh- Mat- Knitted brink, Hunt- Idel'll Gooda, Town) Itlg, IIltUJ'e, Grllz' Dairy- Ing etin8. edala ~obacco etc. e:oob, 
etc. Mixer.! 1118 log 

I 
r.tc. (Nol ete. 

rafmlng bteu) 

STATE :-:md'IARY 
--.------------------------.----'-------.--r;r--~----T----.------r----,-----,----.------

STATISTICAL DIVISIONS. ETC.-
1. Metropolitan Atea of M. 147 2,:,59 7421 768 1~7 4,173 :.,02 9,756 7,511 519 12 8.380 
2. Brisbane.. .. F. 5 226 125 72 _. 428 30 1,047 225 . 630 2,260 
3. Moreton.. .. M. 386 6,357 665 9,301 ['.67 17,576 2,577 790 3,597 299 171 1,419 
4. F. .• 361 85 1,150 1 1,597 ]<J 60 48 471 748 235 
5. Matyborough •• M. 204 5,763 1,163 7,077 1,300 15,507 366 1,250 951 .• 95 2,807 
6. F. 5 19383713 ·f 998 2 35 20 •• 147 198 
7. J)owns.. .. /vl. 39 6,250 4,062 5,907 546 16,S04 2';0 1.375 887 14 125 1,684 
8. F. 2 359 326 773 1 1,461 1 64 18 44 2m 205 
9. Roma .. .. M. 21 437 13,~{)~ 147 )'1 I 1,7 ;>6 64 .. 5 62 

10. F. ., 12· 2R3 29 •. ;.. 2 2 •• 2 9 
n. South Western .. M. 1.1 27J 3,242 13 8 3,547 .l 25 52 1 6 35 
12. ]::. •• 7 \ 1 2 .. 240' .. .• 2 •• 10 8 
13- Rockhampton .. M. 121 l,7R512,~~5 2,98.9 257 7,037 1,,;33 413 1,293 37 78 3,110 
14. F. 1 88 206 350 ._ 647 38 31 18 8 126 634 
IS. Central Western .. M. ') 380 3,845 34 60 4,'128 2: 5 20 106 I 20 61 
16. F. .. 5 411 If ., 420 .• . '\ I •• 21 13 
17. Far Western .. M. 3 87 1.656 5 1 1,752 2 7 13 .. 4 6 
18. F. .. 1· l! 7 . . 178 .. .. .. •• 2 1 
19. Mackay.. .. M. 119 5,375 257 220 I ,j(i 6,017 1' (, I 32~ 191 .. 35 2,129 
20. F. 3 129 13 26 .. 171 2 18 11 •. 85 10 1 
21. Townsville .. M. 75 3,181 992 84

1 

85 4 ·,17 I :596. 432 J,270 11 74 3,130 
22. F. "jl 56 120 'i l' WI 1 (, 76 21 6 134 98 
23· Cairns.. •• ,,1. 77 9,7671 350 977 434 ll,('OS 5::3 374 582 1 95 4,073 
24. F. 4 27331 111 2421 'j 22 19 1 121 186 
25. Peninsula.. •• M. 678 78 120 1 6 883 50 3 19 .• 2 7 
26. F. 8 I 1 9 .• .. 1H .. 1 .. .• 1 1 

~: TO:::::'~: ENSL~ND ~: 1--1,-9-:-:·-!~;r3:! 27 "~~ I ,) o::::I~:: 11, JI16'6-:·:_--+-I_-8-8-i-+-2-'-7-~-2 +-2-6-'9-:-~-
32. F. 28 1,714 2,317 3,236 I1 7,306 170 1,~1~2 _ 3,-8_('-+_1,,-1_6_1-+_7,,-,1...:.9~1-+--=3.:::,9:..;5,-6_ 

33. Metropolitan Area of Brisbane M. 147 2,359 742 768 157 'i,173 302 9,756 7,511 519 2,012 8,380 
34. F. 5 226 125 72 .. '128 30 1,047 225 630 5,525 2, 2m 
35· Other Cities and Towns.. M. .~~~ 1,576 750 3721 5,523 2,170 3,831 7,346 344 445 8,614 
36. F. .V/ 157 115 1 396 22 242 U8 500 1,007 1,095 
37. Non-municipal Towns.. M. 3,231 1,395 600 33'; 5,724 1;,296 797 864 4 179 4,618 
38. F. 72 80 46 2 202 103 25 25 5 366 277 
39. Rest of Shires •• .. M. 461 34,228 1,594 25,416 2,96984,668 2,328 6511 901 17 96 5,363 
40. F. 5 1,302 1,950 3,002 8 6,267 1') 45 18 24 290 322 
41. Not Incolporated .. M. 591 136 6 1 3 737 3 2 i 3 
42. F. 2 3 1 .. .. 6 .. .. .. 
43. Migratory.. .. M. 16 37 45 
.6.4. F. •• 2 4 

8 
1 

10"7 
7 

10 12 
3 

19 
1 
4 
1 

2 
3 

45'1 TOTAL FOR QUEENSLAI\ID 
46. 

M. 
F. 

1,911 42,283~5,358 27,543 
28 1,714 2,317 3,236 

3,837 100.932 'l, 109 15,049 16,644 
II 7,306 170 1,362 386 

888 
1,161 

2,734 
7,191 

The following are the more important industries in Queensland included within the various groups and 
sub-groups of the focegoing table, and the total numbers (fot the State) of males and females engaged therein -

PRIMARY PRDDUCTION _ Fishing, 1.814 m., 26 f.; Farming, mixed and undefined. 6.817 m., 371 L; Wheat growing, 
1,767 m., 96 f.; Sugar growing, 19.434 m., 401 f.; Fruit growing. 5,453 m., 310 L; Grape growing. 2.226 m., 6 L; Graz-
ing, 25,358 m., 2,317 f.; Dairying, m., 3,236 L; Forestry, 3.837 m., 11 f. ~HNING AND QUARRYING - Silver, 
lead and zinc mining, 2,277 m., 72 f.; mining, 3,994 m., 31 f. MANUFACTUIU;\lG - Agriculture and earth-moving 
machines (including tractors). 1,709 m., 140 f.; Ship and boat building and marine engineering. 1,79410.,34 f.; Railway 
locomotives, rolling stock and tl'al'1cars (including railway workshGl's), 7,670 '11., 47 f.; Motor vehicles, parts and 
accessories, 6,970 m., 290 f.; Clothing and knitted (including needleworkingl, 1,235 m., 6,418 L; Slaughtering 
and carcase butchering, 2,153 m., 59 L; f-Ieaot preserving and canning, 5,594 m., 669 L; Milk processing, 
1,725 m., 272 f.; Bread, cakes and pastry, 2,753 m., 648 f.; Sugar milling and tefining, 8,707 m., 199f.;Sawmilling, 
8,032 m., 325 f.; Cabinets and furniture (other than metal), 3,022 IT •• , 164 L; Newspapers and periodicals, 2,078 m., 
469 f.; Job and general printing, m .. 801 i.; Chemicals. dyes, paints etc., 1.692 m., 394 L;Rubbetgoods (other 
than clothing), 1,472 m., 391 f. WATER ETC. SE1WICES - Gas making, 952 m., 82 L; Elect-
ricity, 4,246 m., 315 f. BUILDING AND - Construction Bnd repair of buildings, 28,168 m .• 356 f.; 
Construction and maintenance of roads and 6,908 m., 18 f.; Consttuction and maintenance of rail and tram 
permanent way, 5,634 m., 3 L; Water and irrigation works (including maintenance) and sewerage con-
struction, 2,154 m., 23 f. 

20 
2 

26,995 
3,956 





STATE OF QUEENSLAND. _ INDUSTRY. 

TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS on MORE), QUEENSLAND, CENSlS, aOl'H JUNE, 1954. 
rull-blood Aboriginals) 

Manufacturinll Transport and 
Public 

EI~c- Bwld-
Storage 

Finance Auth-
SawlIIlIlln, tdeity Inll Comm- and orlty 

151. 

AIIIWI~- Not In 
Paper, Rail Comm ~nt, the Graod aDd Wood Print- Gas, and Ship- and lUll- Prop- (N.E.I.) Hotels, Other Work Total No. 

Products Total Water, Con- erc~ cation and 
(Not lng, etc. suuctior ping, Air Total erry. 

Profess- cnc. Fore. 
etc. Trans- ~tc. 

Futoitute) etc. 
lanai port 

, , 

1"f78 I 
I 

2,876 3,313 43,813!3,848 19,251 3,546 4,977 4,474 t27 ,059 19,853 5,946 1,500 94,5511 244,904 1. 
165 1,450 12,755 198 213 150 544 1,025 867 2,855 13,066 13,276 7,535 620 204,548 257,416 2. 

2,257 336 9,825 855 6,195 143, 1,250 2,741 9121 788 4,937 4,047 1,596 474 36,731 89,254 3. 
75 l18 • 1,876 48 44 6 144 193 349 263 2,429 2,322 2,203 187 72,653 84,183 4. 

1,636 167 7,388 536 3,53:1 1591 1,454 2,347, 57() I 625 3,782 1,792 . 809 292 25,559 63,106 5. 
61 101 596 38 16 81 118 146 218 220 1,1128 1,866 1,600 125 52,162 59,815 6. 

1,264 259 6,063

1 

443 4,285 I 

:~ ! 
1,494 2,651 696j 725 4,G69 2,721 1,151 442 27,052 67,952 7. 

43 127 793 24 35 94 152 3461 283 2,135 2,251 1,824 114 54,698 64,117 8. 
170 12 367 41 989 255 40s 154 99 543 235 164 91 3,348 10,405 9. 

4 2 22 
3'81 

9 12 15 47 25 261 254 1 434 11 6,820 8,222 10. 
31 6 180 80S 1 158 302 90 67 ·182 197 177 55 2,527 8,473 11. .. 1 26 .3 .. 12 14 38 15 193 210 471 13 5,038 6,261 12. 

381 146 5,784 394 3,428 418 1,794 2,839 492 437 3,138 1,486 694 140 17 ,465 45,567 13. 
15 57 922 25

1 
25 9 161 193 126 166 1,617 1,494 1,228 74 36,076 42,631 14. 

99 16 3601 76, 1,43, 2 542 737 154 94 693 325 263 92 3,897 12,707 15. .. 5 461 .. I 
36I I .. 271 30 66 19 270 i 377 539 31 7,911 9,718 16. 

3 2 48 14 I 
" 27 68 37 14 100 I 80 54 13 801 3,344 17. .. .. 5 . . .. 15 2 40 I 69 127 3 1,560 2,008 18. 61 6 173 75 3,186 142 1,316 5121 563 1,306 184 190 1,556 1 637 353 52 8,075 23,055119. 

8 23 269 5 21 
61 

35
1 60 

98 84 749 618 764 26 17,025 19,892 20. 
239 169 5,826 481

1 
3,193 1,098 1,914 3,483 440 411 3,274 2,352 858 236 14,190 39,7')7 21. 

11 70 460 34 43 20 1 109 154 103 j 20 5

1

1,653 1,420 1,276 123 30,283 35,942 22. 
480 I 1,705 139 7,396 3,703 1,080 I 977

1

2,628 468 422 3,115 1,737 798 359 17,064 50,298 
150 61 600 34 34 24, 66 119 

1771 
159 1,482 1,586 1,437 165 34,270 40,489 

35 .. 71 12 159 77' 10 116! 35 8 I 106 281 26 36 1,464 3,256 .. .. 3 .. .. 11 2 4 3 
7; I 39 I 254 100 19 2,803 3,244 

10 11 463 42 881 31 4851 620 145
1 

369 346 223 70 3,252 11.588 
4 16 2 5 51 SI 209 270 500 31 6,270 7,684 .. "1 37 44 

~I 3. 5 68 41 44 1,955 44 I 2,0031 81 41 194 11 29 59 2,586 
.. i 5 16 3 : .. 16 i 4 20 1 19 42 16 3 253 385 

I 
49,579' 9,002 '15,944 8,437153,8641 36,283 10,882 4,656 90,838 7,406 37,602 9,163 13,123 3,881 256,035 676,252 

532 2,024 18,405 411 460 241 1,371 2,175 2,50 5 4,307 25,990126,309 20,054 1,545 532,370 642,007 
: , 

2,876 3,313 43,813 3,848 19,251 3,546 4,977 15.356 4,778 4,474 27,059/19,853 5,946 1,500 94,551 244,904 
165 1,450 12,755 198 213 150 544 1,025 867 2,855 13,066 13,276 7,535 620 204,548 257,416 

2,651 1,002 26,545 2,177 12,637 2,775 7,549 13,005 2,175 2,314 15,478 1 9,540 3,822 1,001 65,936 162,323 
158 441 3,800 162 162 60 419 637 640 1,034 7,673. 7,372 5,765 444 138;484 166,S91 

1,291 205 8,495 
6;:1 

5,712 271 1,624 3,074 1,035 1,041 6,080 2,845 1,743 525 26,585 67,834 
83 74 898 51 6 79 120 321 225 2,853 2,890 2,689 184 52,775 63,332 

4,057 131 11,800 696 11,919 434 1,749 4,137 1,166 600 5,179 3,591 1,588 815 67,878 196,365 
126 54 935 27 34 9 325 373 675 188 2,371 2,620 4,020 290 134,448 152,263 

4 .. 117 

~I 
16 21 II 27 

11 
.. 27 260 13 11 1,026 2,240 .. .. 1 .. .. f< •• I . . 8 109 29 4 1,862 2,020 

3 5 68 44 1,955 44 2,0031 8 ' 8 41 194 11 29 59 2,586 .. 5 I 16 .. 16 4 20 1 5 19, 42 16 3 253 385 

10,882 4,656 90,838 7,406149.579 9,002 15,944 37,602 9,163 8,437 53,864 36,283 13 ,123 3,881 256,035 676,252 
532 2,024 18,405, 411 460 241 1,371 2,175 2,505 4,307 25,9~ 26,309 20,054 1,545 532,370 642,007 

Continued - TRANSPORT AND STORAGE - Taxi and hire car services, 2,190 m., 86 f.; Carrying and cartage ser­
vices (including mail contracting), 6,675 m., 312 f.; Tramway, bus and car services. 3.410 m., 105 f.; Coastal and 
overseas shipping, 3,155 m., 205 f.; Loading and discharging vesselS, 5,365 m., 24 t.; Rail services, 14,454 m., 
1,100 t.; Air transport (including maintenance of vehicles and craft), 1,490 m., 271 f. COMMUNICATION - 9,163 m., 
2,503 t. FINANCE AND PROPERTY _ Banking, 4,360 m., 1,717 L; Ins w:a nee , 2,386 m., 1,465 f. COMMERCE_ 
Wholesale trade, 17,449 m., 5,212 t.; Livestock and primary produce dealing etc., 3,512 m., 934 E.; Retail trade, 
32,903 m., 19,844 E. PUBLIC AUTHORITY (N.E.I.) AND PROFESSIONAL - Public authority activities (n.e.i.), 
10,296 m., 3,721 f.; Law, order, and public safety, 3,969 m., 964 f.; Religion and social welfare, 1,889 m., i .248 f.; 
Health, hospitals etc., 5,930 m., 11,603 t.; Education, 5,321 m., 6,964 f. AMUSEMENT, HOTELS, CAFES, ETC.­
Amusement. sport etc., 4,271 m., 1,419 f.; Private domestic service, 701 m., 5,187 f.; Hotels, boarding houses, res­
taurants etc., 5,590 m., 11,240 f. PERSONS NOT IN THE WORK FORCE - Children not attending school. 81,807 m., 
78,109 E.; Full time students or children attending school, 124,930 m., 118,396 f.; Independent means etc., 9,500 m., 
8,064 f.; Home duties, • m .. 277,033 f.; Pe!,sioner, etc., 31,364 m., 44,599 f • 

• 

23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 

31. 
32. 

33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 

4S. 
46. 



152. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTHAUA, 1954. 

NO.7. - OCCUPATIONAL STATUS i LOCAL GOVEllNMENT AREAS M'D NON·MUNlctPAL TOWNS 
(1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE. 1954, 

(Exclusive of fu.ll~blood Aboriglnl11s) 

In Work Force 

Nor At Work 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC, Not Total In Grand 

(-N.N.· ladlcares Non-municipal Town) Employee Helper 

STATISTICAL AREAS -
City 

North City •• 

South City •• 

TOTAL 

NORTl! SIDE INNER -
Ascot 

Fernberg 

Ithaca 

Meeandah •• 

Newmarket .. 

Normanby •• 

Windsor 

TOTAL 

NORTH SIDE OUTER 
Ashgrove 

Bald Hills 

Banyo 

Chermside 

Enoggera " 

Geebung 

Hendra 

Kalinga 

Kedron 

Mitchelton .. 

Nundah 

Stafford 

The Gap 

TOTAL 

WESTERN -
Corinda 

Darra 

Graceville •• 

Inala 

Indooroopilly 

Kenmore 

'.' 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M •• 
F. 

M. 
F. 

Sel£· Total Em- Em- (all WBSe (not on 
p!pyer III 

played or wag'.! or Wack salary) salary) 

METROPOLITAN AREA OF BRISBANE (b) 

425 
144 
419 

93 
502 
124 

443 
284 
450 
251 
650 
339 

),981 
2,975 
6,743 
4,021 
7,769 
4,119 

17 
16 
8 

131 
16 I 
19 I 

6,866 
3,419 
7,620 
4,378 
8,937 
4;601 

at 
Work 
(1) 

NOI 
Stated 

2' 
14 
17 
7 

28 
14 

in Work 
Work Force 
Force 

7.39~3~T 
3,568 I 4,639 
7,862 3,754 
4,503 9,189 
9,264 I 3,900 
4,750 9,861 

Total 

9,731 
8,207 

11,616 
13,692 
13,164 
14,611 

1,346 1,543 20,493 41 2'1.423 11,028' 74 24,525 9,986 34,511 

-1------:;" 
II,US 48 12,398 1 388 I 35 12,821 23,689 36,510 

---"---- 1------,------ ---!-----T----T--- .. ---+---"-'----'----+-~-
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 

627 
81 

157 
21 

139 
21 
26 

3 
255 
22 

136 
27 

220 
37 

1,560 
212 

212 
27 
15 

2 
75 

4 
275 

32 
183 
16 
65 
10 

176 
25 

133 
19 

244 
23 
83 
12 

248 33 
76 
9 
3 

1,564 
487 

174 
48 
19 
4 

118 
13 

230 
17 

202 
32 
97 
16 

190 
37 

142 
49 

212 
44 

108 
13 

245 
56 

103 
11 
19 

2 

3,649 I .-:, 4,692: 96 12 i 4,800 
1.908 i 6 2,134' 30 2! 2,172 
2,820 I 3 3,1()1 57 4 3,222 
1,186 I 6 1,284 31 51 1,)20 
2,482 i 4 2,013 48 4 I 2,865 

8961 6 974 13 4\ 991 
563 1 635 14 ..•. 649 
201 2 209 3 212 

2,921 I 3 3,415 45 2 i 3,462 
1,088 I 3

3 
11 1,J6J 23 4 I 1,188 

3,416 I 3,782 98 6~ I 3,886 
1,351 I 6 I 1,475 50 1,527 
3,639 6! 4,140 77 4,225 
1,598 I 4 I 1,723 34 4 ' 1,761 

19,490 i 
8,228 

2,233 
875 
240 
64 

1,306 j' 

398 
3,508 II 

948 

2'~ci61 
1,779 I 

436 , 
1,758 f 

555 I 
1,794 I 

880 I 
3,193 i 
1,118 I' 

1.649 
417 I 

3,489 I 
1,092 ! 
1,370 I 

315 
120 , 
87 

! 
I 

.. I 
7 i .. , 

31 
2 
1 
4 
2 

22,63tl 
8,960 

2,619 
957 
274 

71 
1,502 

415 
4,015 

998 
2,933 

750 
1,941 

462 
2,130 

618 
2,073 

949 
3,652 
1.187 
1,844 

445 
3,984 
1,188 
1, 550 

33(. 
142 
90 

435 i 
190 I 

I , 
I 

37 I 
19 

91 
.• I 

27 , 
81 

61 I 
21 I 
42 I 
21 I ' 
38 

~~ I 
16 
37 
19 
44 
22 
20 
10 
69 
24 I 
28 I 

81 
2' , 

1 
3 

2 
4 
2 

2 

2,659 
980 
284 
71 

1,530 
425 

4,077 
1,021 
2,978 

772 
1,982 

475 
2,163 

635 
2,111 

969 
3,699 
1,209 
1,866 

459 
4,055 
1,212 
1,580 

344 
144 
90 

2,403 
6,720 
1,791 
4,229 
1,717 
4,056 

353 
815 

1,966 
4,686 
1,950 
4,496 
2,244 
5,644 

1,619 
3,879 

195 
400 

1,213 
2,198 
3,104 
6,500 
2,048 
4,266 I 
1,620 I 
3,062 
1,166 I 
2,937 

1,190 I" 

3,128 
2,376 
5,311 
1,420 
2,961 
2,687 
5,931 
1,122 
2,414 

101 
206 

7,203 
8,892 
5,013 
5.549 
4,582 
5,047 
1,002 
1,027 
5,428 
5,874 
5,836 
6,023 
6,469 
7,405 

35,533 
39,817 

4,278 
4,859 

479 
471 

2.743 
2,623 
7,181 
7,521 
5,026 
5,038 
3,602 
3,537 
3,329 
3,572 
3,301 
4,097 
6,075 
6,520 
3.286 
3.420 
6,742 
7,143 
2,702 
2,758 

245 
296 

1,788 1,859 24,9831 29 28,659 447 22 29,128 I 19,861 48.989 
r ___ ~2~1~2~~~~2~---~7,c8~85~1--~2~7-r~8L,4~6~6~-18~1~~1~5_~--~8~6~62~--4~3~,~19~3~~5~lc8~55~ 

M. 146 I 140 2,403 j 4 2,693 41 6 2,740 1,917 4,657 
F. 15 34 740 'I 4 793 11 3 807 4,204 5,011 

~: 17 i 1~ I ~M '2: I ~~ ! ~ 1 i~~ ~~§ f:i!~ 
M. lOJ I 95 I 1,5161 1,719' 24 3 1,746 1,188 2,934 
F. 14 I 18 ! 504 1 I 537 8 6 551 2,740 3,291 
M. 16 25 584 , 1 I 626 11 637 610 1,247 
F. 1 2 , III I ., 114 3 117 1,153 1,270 
M. 244 198 I 2,391 I 3 2,836 40 2 2,878 2,255 5,133 

M. 7 11 122 1 141 2 143 94 237 
F. 31 391 899 2 971 18 4 993 4,552 5,545 

_________ F_.~ ____ ~6~ ____ 2L_ __ ~3~2J-__ ~1~ ____ ~4~1~ __ 1.L_ __ ~ ______ 4-2------2-07~ _____ 24 __ 9 

(a) Includes persons who were (1) unable to seCUre employment, (2) temporarily laid off from their jobs, and (3) not actively 
seeking work at the time of the Census on account of sickness or accident, industrial dispu(e, resting between jobs or for any 
other reason. (D) The Metropolitan l\rea of lJrisbane is !lot div;dcd for local ,,;overnment purposes, but separate figures are 
shown herein for defined statistical areas which are geographical groups of SUburbs. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - OCCUPATIONAL STATUS. 

NO.7. - OCCUPATIONAL STATUS I LOCAL GOVERl'NENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPALTOVNS 
(1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, '3OI'HJlNE. 19;4. 

(Exclusive of full-blood Aborigioals) 

In Work Force 

At Work Not 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. Not Total In 

(WN.M.· iadicatea NOll-lIIwlicipai Town) 
Self· Employe~ Helper Total ar Not 10 Worlc 

Em· Em- (Oli wqe (oot on Work Stated Work Force 
ployer wll8e or at (a) ForCo ployed or Work Bldary) salary) 

METROPOLIT AN AREA OF BRISBANE (b) (Continued) 
, 

I I I STATISTICAL AREAS (Continued) _ 
\I,ESTERN (Continued) - i 

St. Lucia .. .. M. 179 82 938 .. 1.199 16 2 1,217 847 
F. 19 13 291 .. 323 10 1 334 1,870 

Toowong .. .. M. 208 162 2.180 2 2,552 36 .. 2,588 1,622 F.'c __ 46 85 1,190 3 1,324 30 5 1.359 3,687 

TOTAL " .. M. 923 728 10,747 141 12,412 1 178 14 12,604 9,018 
F. 133 196 3,927 11 4,267 i 83 19 4,369 I 19,408 

SOUTH SIDE INNER -
2541 

i 
4,7871 4,7091 

I 
Balmoral .. .. M. 273 4,180 2 76 2 2,601 

F. 
31 I 49 1,363 9 1.452 t 17 2 

1,471 I 6,245 
East Brisbane .. M. 183 222 2,995 4 3,404 75 5 3,484 1,904 

F. 26
1 

102 1,351 3 1,482 47 6 1,535 4,307 
Morningside .. 96 136 2,192 2 2,426 I 30 .. 1,642 

i 

~: I 13
1 

25 589 3 630 I 11 1 
2,456

1 642, 3,531 I 

10,539 I 1811 10,7271 6,147 ~ TOTAL .. .. M. 533 ' 631 9,367
1 

8 7 
F. 70 176 3,303 15 3,564 i 75 9 3,648 i 14,083 

SOUTH SIDE OUTER - I ! I 
Camp Hill .. .. M. 188 178 2,894 2 3,262 41 1 I 3,3041 1,977 

F. 19 42 918 3 982 10 2 994

1 

4,650 
Chatsworth •• .. M. 274 253 3,228 .. 3,755 33 1 3,789 2,555 

F. 23 33 91S 5 979 22 .. ' 1,001 1 5,863 
Cooper's Plains .. M. 66 140 1,737 1 1,944 41 I 1,986 1,538 

F. 10 20 448 6 484 11 ., 495 2,960 
Ekibin .. .. M. 206 221 2,754 5 3,186 60 2 3,248 2,366 

F. 34 62 1,160 5 1,261 21 2 1,284 4,650 
Greenslopes .. M. 338 344 3,418 1 4,101 80 3 4,184 2,399 

F. 38 72 1,427 6 1,543 23 2 1,568 5,482 
Holland Park ., M. 227 182 2,791 2 3,202 46 2 3,250 2,475 

F. 22 26 829 5 882 26 3 911 5,212 
Moorooka .. .. M. 182 171 3,094 1 3,448 72 12 3,532 2,439 

F. 19 36 915 6 976 28 1 1,005 5,187 
Mount Gravatt .. ),t. 33 83 586 2 704 19 I 724 564 

F. 1 8 147 1 157 2 ' .. 159 1,069 
Tarragindi ,. .. M. 93 119 1,722 1 1,935 34 2 1,971 1,367 

F. 11 9 480 3 503 10 2 515 2,960 
Yeronga .. .. M. 192 174 2,623 1 2,990 51 9 3,050 1,743 

F. 26 52 889 2 969 19 6 994 4,133 

TOTAL .. " M. 1,799 1,865 24,847 16 28,527: 477 34 29,038 19,423 
F. 203 360 8,131 42 8,736 172 18 8,926 42,166 

BAYSIOE -
367

1 

! 
Sandgate .. .. M. 239 3,665 5 4,276 I 113 3 4,392 3,989 

F. 31 79 1,245 5 1,360 I 40 3 1,403 7,105 
Wynnum .. .. M. 278 345 4,302 2 4,927 I 93 3 5,023 3,953 

F. 28 76 1,308 10 1,422 29 .. 1,451 8,052 

TOTAL .. .. M. 517 712 7,967 7 9,203 206 6 9,415 7,942 I 
F. 59 155 2,553 15 2,782 69 3 2,854 15,157 I 

RURAL 
, 

North of River .. M. 188 633 2,853 23 3,697 92 6 3,795 3,383 
F. 20 55 813 11 899 28 1 928 5,333 

South of River .. M. 245 972 6,522 45 7,784 219 9 8,012 6,367 
F. 14 100 1,298 19 1,431 51 7 1,489 10,873 

TOTAL .. .. M. 433 1,605 9,375 68 11,481 311 15 11,807 9,750 
F. 34 155 2,111 30 2,330 79 8 2,1,17 16,206 

TOT AL, METROPOLITAN 
2081 AREA .. o • M, 8,899 10,507 127,269 207 146,882 3,263 150,353 94,551 

F. 1,284 2,745 47,253 221 51,503 1,237 128 I 52,868 204,548 

MORETON STATISTICAL DIVISION 

OTIES AND TOWNS -
Ipswich .. ... M. 529 496 10.911 10 11,946 49 11 12,006 7,614 

F. 104 119 2,760 13 2,996 26 10 3,032 16,301 
Redcliffe .. .. M. 309 506 2,370 12 3,197 118 20 3,335 3,266 

F. 38 74 745 13 870 35 6 911 6,345 
South Coast .. .. M. 886 946 3,394 14 5,240 99 17 5,356 4,331 

F. 130 165 1,391 34 1.720 43 9 1,772 8.348 ---, .-
(a) Includes persons who were (1) unable to seCUre errployr.enr. (2) temporarily hid off from their jO,bs, and (3) ",", aciiv,clv 
seeking work at the time of the Census on account of sickness or accident, industrial dispute, restlng betve""" jobs nr lC,~ 
any other reason. (b) The ~.~etropolitan Area of Drisb:-me is nOI divided for local government purposes, ~)\lr separate 
figures ate shown herein for defined srmiRtleai areas which are geographical groups of suburbs. 

Graad 
Total 

2,064 
2.204 
4,210 
5,046 

21,622 
23,777 

7,388 
7,716 
5,388 
5,842 
4,098 
4,173 

16,874 
17,731 

5,281 
5,644 
6,344 
6,864 
3,524 
3,455 
5,614 
5,934 
6,583 
7,050 
5,725 
6,123 
5,971 
6,192 
1,288 
1,228 
3,338 
3,475 
4,793 
5,127 

48,461 
51,092 ' 

8,381 
8,508 
'3,976 
9,503 

17,357 
18,011 

7,178 
6,261 

14,379 
12,362 

21,557 
18,623 

244,904 
257,416 

19,620 
19,333 
6,601 
7,256 
9,687 

10,120 



154. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.1. - OCCUPATIONAL STATUS I LOCAL GOVEIlNMENT ARli:AS AND NON·MUNICtPAL TOWNS 
(1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), QUEENSLANO, CENSOR. 30TH JUNE. 1954, 

(Exclusive of full~blood Aboriginals) 

In Wotk Force 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ARIi!A. ETC. 
(-N.M.· indicates Non-municipal Town) 

At Work 

Employee 
Not 

SHIRES -
Albert -

B eenl eigh (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire •• 

Beaodesen _ 
13ealldesett (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire .. 

Boonah -
Boonah (including 

Du;:;andan) (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire .. 

Caboolture _ 
Caboohure (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire .. 

Esk (mclllding Somerset 
Dam Township) 

Gatton -
Ganon (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire " 

Kilroy 

Laidley -
Laidley (N.M.) .. 

R est of Shire 

Total Shire •• 

LandsborouRh -
Caloundra (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire •• 

Maroochy _ 
Maroochydore (N.M.) 

Nambour (N.M.) •• 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire .. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

Em- Sdl· Helper Total Ilt 

Em· (on wase (not on Work 
pi oyer at 

(a) l'loyed or "mge Or Work l:Iall'lry) IlIlau') 

M:~r ,:T IT'ST:~~> DlVffi:ON (Co:~:'"OO) II 
10 5 101 4 120 5 

220 930 1,083 76 2,309 23 
27 70 177 37 311 6 

271 988 1,355 80 I 2,694 34 
37 75 278 41 I 431 13 

96 69 559 1 725 
8 11 204 3 226 

399 750 1,169 87. 2,400 15 
46

1 

83 258 ' 43 I 430 3 

';1 I 8~: I, ";i~ :i I 3. i;~ '; 
71 56 416 3 I 546 4 
15 10 I 117 6 148 

190 662 I 492 119 I 1,463 
23 30 I 109 57 j 219 

2~~ 7~~ ~~~ 1~~ I 2,~~~ 
50 37 331 •• I 418 

3 
4 
7 
4 

Not 
Stated 

3 
3 
3 
3 

2 
4 
5 

6 
7 

10 

4 
1 
1 

5 
1 

M. 
r-. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
'F. 

3 7 137 2 149 
170 643 785 58 I 1,656 

20 57 146 29 I 252 

7 
3 

26 
9 

33 
12 

'i I 
2;~ 6~ 1,~~~ ~~ III 2'~bi .~ I 

M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

315 787 1,117 113 2,332 
40 68 244 53 I 405 

92 66 429 3 I 590 
17 11 118 2 I 14fl 

148 686 611 109 L )54 
26 46 162 37 271 

240 752 1,040 112 2,144 
43 57 280 39 419 
99 180 523 14 816 
18 14 109 14 155 

24 
8 

12 
3 ' 

11 
3 

23 
6 
6 
2 

59 
7 

148 
8 

207 
15 

57 
2 

501 
10 

558 
12 

280 3 399 4 
90 1 100 3 

336 109 1,094 5 ,I 

64 22 104 
616 li2 1,493 '9 I 

88 122 ~:: 2~ ;~; 17: I 
14 19 72 105 

267 657 879 56 1,859 15 
23 48 149 26 246 6 

355 779 1,152 62 2,348 27 
37 67 221 26 351 13 

M. 72 126 248 10 456 6 
F. 10 19 81 10 120 1 
M. 189 199 931 8 1,327 21 
F. 13 32 369 7 421 9 

4 
2 
2 

6 
2 .. 
1 

2 

2 

3 
3 
4 
3 

.. 
4 

M. 394 1,681 1,281 132 3,488 3!J 2 
F. 43 108 i 315 40 I 506 10 4 
M. 655 2,006 2,460 150 r 5,271 57 6 
F. 66 159 765 57 I 1,047 20 4 

I 

l'otlll 
In 

Work 
Force 

396 
125 

2,335 
322 

2,731 
447 

727 
230 

2,420 I 
439 I 

3,147 
669

1 

554 
149 

1,467 
223 

2,021 
372 

426 
152 

1,684 
261 

2,110 
413 

2,357 
413 

606 
153 

1,567 
274 

2,173 
427 
822 
158 

403 
103 

1,101 
104 

1.504 
207 

502 
112 

1,877 
255 

2,379 
367 

462 
121 

1,352 
430 

3,520 
520 

<;,334 
1,071 

Not 
In 

Work 
For<:e 

301 
553 

1,602 
3,080 
1,903 
3,633 

472 
959 

1,460 
2,836 
1,932 
3,795 

314 
751 
753 

1,718 
1,067 
2,469 

376 
579 

1,283 
2,340 
1,659 
2,919 

1,324 
2,891 

472 
932 

1,349 
1,784 
1,821 
2,716 

487 
1,006 

275 
623 
632 

1,376 
907 

1,999 

536 
974 

1,221 
2,288 
1,757 
3,262 

487 
856 
937 

1,959 
2,428 
4,797 
3,852 
7,612 

Grand 
Total 

697 
678 

3,937 
3,402 
4,634 
4,080 

1,199 
1,189 
3,880 
3,275 
5,079 
4,464 

868 
900 

2,220 
1,941 
3,088 
2,841 

802 
731 

2,967 
2,601 
3,769 
3,332 

3,68i 
3,304 

1,078 
1,085 
2,916 
2,058 
3,994 
3,143 
1,309 
1,164 

678 
726 

1,733 
1,480 
2,411 
2,206 

1,038 
1,086 
3,098 
2,543 
4.136 
3,629 

949 
977 

2,289 
2,389 
5,948 
5,317 
9,186 
8,683 

Moreton _ 
Rosewood (N.M.) .. 

Re Sf of Shire 

Total Shire •• 

~: 2~ 3~ 3~g 'i I 4~~ ~ ~ 4~ ~~ ~~~ 
M. 189 !is 3 1,113 137 2,292 19 2 2,313 1,432 3,745 

Pine M. 201 610 1,096 1,964 33 9 2,006 1,346 3,352 
~: 2!! 8~~ 1,~! ll57'l! 2·m II l 2·m l:m l:~! 

__________________________ F~.~ ____ 2~4~ ___ 5~6~'~ __ ~2~74~L_ __ 30 __ ~3~84~L_~6 ~~4~ __ L_3~9~4~ __ ~2~,5~6~3~ __ ~2~,9~5~7 __ 

(a) Includes persons who were (1) unable to secure employment, (2) temporarily laid off from their jobs, and (3) not actively 
seeking work at the time of tbe Census on account of sickne"s or accident, industrial dispute, resting between jobs Or for any 
other reason. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - OCCUPATIONAL STATUS. 

NO.7. - OCCUPATIONAL STATUS I LOCAL GOVER.N\tENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOVNS 
(1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), QUEENSLAND, CENSUS,3OTHJmE, 1$4. 

(Exclusive of full-blood Aboriginals) 

In Work Fotce 

At Work NOI 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. NOl Total In ("N.M." ladiciltes Non-lIIunidplli Town) 

Self- Elllployee HeJ,Pet TOlll1 Ilt Not lQ \fork 
EIII-

EIII- (aD wase (not on Weirk Slaled \fork Fotce 
ployer at (a) Force ployed or wage or Work salary) salary) 

MORETON ST ATISTfCAL DIVISlO:>l (Continued) 

SHIRES (Continued) _ 
Redland .. .. M. 242 711 1,175 25 2,l53 50 9 2,212 1,603 

F. 26 68 278 19 391 13 2 406 3,144 NOT INCORPORATED .. M. 3 92 150 7 252 1 .. 253 89 F. 1 2 5 .. 8 1 .. 9 137 
TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS M. 1,724 1,948 16,675 36 20,38:3 266 48 20,697 15,211 

F. 272 358 4,896 60 5,586 104 25 5,715 30,994 TOT AL SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns .. M. 796 826 4,135 38 5,795 80 17 5,892 4,511 F. 101 122 1,369 36 1,628 33 8 1,669 8,869 Rest of Shires .. .. M. 2,982 9,651 11,660 1,087 25.380 260 41 25,681 16,920 

F. 350 721 2,511 448 4,030 83 24 4,137 32,653 NOT INCORPORATED .. "I. 3 92 150 7 252 1 .. 253 89 
F. 1 2 5 .. 8 1 .. 9 137 

roT AL, DIVISION .. M. 5,505 12,517 32,620 1,168 51,810 607 106 52,523 36,731 
F. 724 1,203 8,781 544 11,252 221 57 11,530 72,653 

MARYBOROUGH STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Bundaberg .. .. M. 422 430 4,531 26 5,409 228 22 5,659 4,034 

F. 66 72 1,226 6 1,370 65 7 1,442 8,816 Gympie .. .. M. 264 287 2,094 8 2,653 49 5 2,707 2,028 
F. 30 41 763 8 842 18 .. 860 4,369 

Maryborough .. .. M. 331 354 4,224 16 4,925 129 2 5,056 3,628 
F. 43 55 1,161 10 1,269 44 4' 1,317 7,951 

SHIRES -
M: Biggenden .. .. 82 229 280 27 618 7 .. 625 396 
F. 7 13 93 8 121 3 .. 124 829 

Bunum -
Howard (N.M.) .. M. 13 18 257 2 290 3 .. 293 240 

F. 6 2 40 1 49 7 .. 56 464 
Pialba (N.M.) .. M. 96 213 363 5 677 60 .. 737 1,017 

F. 18 19 109 5 151 9 .. 160 '1,630 
Rest of Shire .. M. 96 424 635 43 1,198 25 1 1,224 824 

F. 6 18 104 9 137 5 1 143 1,620 
Total Shire •• .. M. 205 655 1,255 50 2,165 88 1 2,254 2,081 

F. 30 39 253 15 337 2I 1 359 3,714 
Eidsvold .. .. M. 84 nJ 205 15 435 6 .. 441 260 

F. 5 
Gayndah _ 

8 54 4, 71 3 .. 74 536 

Gayndah (N.M.) .. M. 61 56 341 3 461 6 .. 467 359 
F. 11 5 125 1 142 2 .. 144 674 

Rest of Shire .. M. 89 260 213 45 607 4 1 612 332 
F. 8 18 40 10 76 o. 1 77 687 

Total Shire •• .. M. 150 316 554, 48 1,068 10 1 1,079 691 
F. 19 23 165 11 218 2 1 221 1,361 

Goobu.rfum .. .. M. 136 410 885 31 1,462 28 3 1,493 788 
F. 12 26 83 9 130 10 3 143 1,707 Isis _ 

Childers (N.M.) .. M. 74 46 317 .. 437 6 2 445 288 
F. 7 7 114 2 130 1 1 132 573 

R est of Shire .. M. 131 211 755 11 1,108 10 2, 1,120 516 
F. 10 11 59 3 83 3 2 88 1,081 

Total Shire •• .. M. ,205 257 1,072 11 1,545 16 4 1,565 804 
F. 17 18 173 5 213 4 3 220 1,654 

Kilkival'l .. .. M. 189 494 720 42 1,445 8 .. 1,453 751 
F. 18 28 131 26 203 5 .. 208 1,511 

Kingacoy -
Kingaroy (N.M.) .. M. 162 184 887 . 1 1,234 14 .. 1,248 905 

F. 26 32 382 .. 440 12 .. 452 1,859 
Rest of Shire .. M. 226 530 432 74 1,262 2 2 1,266 720 

F. 18 24 100 19 161 .. .. 161. 1,448 
Total Shire .. .. M. 388 714 1,319 75 2,496 16 2 2,514 1,625 

F. 44 56 482 19 601 12 ,. 613 3,307 
Kolan .. .. M. 69 348 367 45 829 10 5 844 506 

F. 8 21 90 7 126 7 1 134 1,018 
Mundubbera .. .. M. 118 256 375 26 775 11 .. 786 483 

F. 14 10 105 14 143 1 .. 144 913 
Mu.rgon _ 

Mu.rgon (N.M.) .. M. 83 53 340 4 480 6 .. 486 356 
F. 10 12 129 1 152 1 .. 153 715 

Rest of Shire .. M. 89 257 316 39 701 2 3 706 574 
F. 8 12 119 10 149 1 1 151 1,034 

Total Shire .. .. M. 172 310 656 43 1,181 8 3 1,192 930 
F. 18 24 248 II 301 2 1 304 1,749 - -~-, 

(a) Includes persons who were (1) uoabl .. to secure employment, (2) temporarily laid oif from their jobs, ane' (,) 'w: actlvely 

seeking work at the time of the Census 00 account of Gickoess or accident, industrial dispute, resting hr:('Nf'en jobs 01 tOl '''1} 

other reason. 

155· 

Grllnd 
Total 

3,815 
3,550 

342 
146 

3),908 
36,709 

10,403 
10,538 
42,601 
36,790 

342 
146 

89,254 
84,183 

9,693 
10,258 
4,735 
5,229 
8,684 
9,268 

1,021 
953 

533 
520 

1.754 
1,790 
2,048 
1,763 
4,335 
4,073 

701 
610 

826 
818 
944 
764 

1,770 
1,582 
2,281 
1,850 

733 
705 

1,636 
1,169 
2,369 
1,874 
2,204 
1,719 

2,153 
2,311 
1,986 
1,609 
4,139 
3,920 
1,350 
1,152 
1,269 
1,057 

842 
868 

1,280 
1,185 
2,122 
2,053 



CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALnt OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.1. - OCCUPATIONAL S'fATUS I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON·MUNICtPAL TOWNS 
(1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, SOTH JUNE, 1964. 

(Exc1W1ive of full-Mood Aborisinals) 

I: 

III Work Force 

At Work Not 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT ARHA. ETC. Not Total III 

(·N ....... IDdlcatea NOII.municipal Tow) Self- Employee Helper Total at Not III Work 
Em· Em- (all wage (Dot 011 Wock Stated Work Force 

plo),er or Willie or at 
(a) Force ployed salary) salaty) 

Work 

MARYBOROUGH STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

SHIRES (Continued) - I 
I 

I 
NanaDgo _ 

Nanango (N.M.) .. M. 48 45 267 1 361 7 1 369 279 
F. 4 4 95 3 106 3 .. 109 596 

Rest of Sbire .. M. 129 327 380 60 896 5 5 906 508 
F. 19 17 56 17 109 .. 2 III 1,060 

Total Shire •• .. M. 177 372 647 61 1,257 12 6 1,275 787 
F. 23 21 151 20 215 3 2 220 1,656 

Noosa _, I 

Cooroy (N.M.) M. 33 43 215 1 292 
I 

2 1 295 258 .. j 
F. 5 7 55 .. 67 3 .. 70 446 

Noosaville-Tewantin 
(N.M.) •• .. M. 74 117 240 8 439 15 3 457 438 

F. 11 16 73 2 102 3· 3 108 763 
R est of Sbire .. M. 112 451 448 68 1,079 4 1 1,084 773 

F. 12 35 84 23 154 4 2 160 1,444 
Total Shire •• .. M. 219 61l 

~ll 
77 1,810 21 5 1,836 1,469 

F. 28 58 25 323 10 5 338 2,653 
Perry .. ., M. 18 61 82 5 166 I 9 ,. 175 84 

F. 6 8 15 2 31 I 1 .. 32 205 
Tiara M; 97 378 322 41 838 I 13 1 852 538 .. .. , 

F. 9 19 58 18 104 

1 

2 .. 106 1,071 
Widgee " .. M. 373 1,077 1,202 108 2,700 18 ' .. 2,778 1,717 

F. 35 61 172 51 319 

:1 
2 I 330 3,314 

Wondai _ . j 

I Wondai (N.M.) M. 50 35 228 3 I 316 ! 324 270 .. 
I .. 

F. 3 5 106 114 , 
41 118 490 

ii I 1 
.. 

Rest of Shire .. M. 207 461 I 478 I 1,217 I jl .. 1,221 760 , 
F •. 18 26 

84 I 23 151 I .. 154 1,513 
'total Shire .. .. M. 257 496

1 

706 74 1,533 I .. 1,545 1,030 
F. 21 31 190 23 265 I .~ I " 272 2,003 

Woocoo .. .. M. 32 95 114 I 13 254 ! .. 254 117 
F. 6 4 16 2 28 j 28 261 

V/oonglUra . , ' .. M. 128 455 479 37 1,099 61 4 1,164 812 
F. 12 23 117 5 157 7 .. 164 1 1,564 

TOTAL OTIES AND TOWNS M. , 1,017 1,071 10,849 50 12,987 406 29 13.422 1 9.690 
F. 139 168 3,150 24 3.481 127 11 3,619 I 21,136 

TOT AI. SffiRES-

I No~munic:ipal Towns .. M. 694 810 3,455 28 4,987 127 7 5,121 I 4,410 
F. 101 109 1,228 15 1,453 45 4 1,502 8,210 

Rest of Sbires .. .. M. 2,405 6,855 8,688 801 18,749 227 28 19,004 11,459 
F. 231 382. 1,580 260 2,453 64 15 2,532 i 22,816 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. M. 4,116 8,736 22,992 879 36,723 760 64 37,547 1 25,559 
F. 471 659 5,958 299 7,387 236 30 7,653 52,162 

DOWNS ST ATISTICAL DIVISION 

onES AND TOWNS -
Dalby .. .. M. 226 212 1,445 6 1,889 42 4 1,935 1,188 

F. 23 25 447 5 500 7 3 510 2,549 
Goondi windi .. .. M. 156 76 611 3 846 12 4 862 619 

F. 21 12 224 3 260 1 .. 261 1,208 
Toowoomba .. .. M. 916 1,108 9,171 26 11,221 166 33 11,420 9,281 

F. 156 230 3,279 37 3,702 71 17 3,790 18,658 
Warwick .. .. ·M. 258 288 1,763 6 2,315 14 5 2,3~4 2,074 

F. 40 52 706 11 809 10 t 823 3,920 
SffiRES-

Allora .. ' .. M. 85 337 I 240 34 696 7 '1 705 391 
F. 10 15 85 2 112 .. j 1 113 897 

Cambooya .. .. M. 65 309 246 44 664 5 .. 669 360 
F. 10 26 52 11 99 1 .. 100 719 

Chinchilla -
Chinchilla (N.M.) M. 71 97 568 5 741 2 10 753 551 

F. 15 12 

I 
180 1 208 2 3 213 1,062 

Rest of Shire .. M. 181 420 570 54 1,225 2 3 1,230 690 
P. 10 32 I 70 24 136 

I 
3 2 141 1,381 

Total Shire •• .. M. 252 517 1,138 59 1,966 4 13 1,983 1,241 
F. 25 44 250 25 344 5 5 354 2,44~ 

CHiton .. .. M. 115 416 284 52 867 3 3 I 873 483 
F. 19 27 119 9 174 I 4 " I 178 1,008 

(a) IDc1udes petsons who were (1) 'unable to secure employment, (2) temporarily laid off from ti:.ea, jobs, and (3) not actively 
seeking work at tbe time of tbe Census on account of sickn~ss or accident, industrial dispu~e, !esdng; between jobs or :;;;= any 
other reason. 

Gralld 
Total 

648 
705 

1,414 
1,171 
2,062 
1,876 

553 
516 

895 
871 

1,857 
1,604 
3,305 
2,991 

259 
237 

1,390 
1,177 
4,495 
3,644 

594 
608 

1,981 
1,667 
2,575 
2,275 

3.71 
289 

1,976 
1,728 

23.112 
24,755 

9,531 
9,712 

30,463 
25,348 

63,106 
59,815 

3,123 
3,059 
1,481 
1,469 

20,701 
22,448 

4,408 
4,743 

1,096 
1,010 
1,029 

819 

1,304 
1,275 
1,920 
1,522 
3,224 
2,797 
1,356 
1,186 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - OCCUPATIONAL STATUS. 

NO.7. - OCCUPATIONAL STATUS I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOVNS 
(1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), QUEENSLAND, CENSUS,SUfHJLNE. IG§4. 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. ETC. 
(-N.N.· Indlcales Noo-munlclpal Towll) 

SIllRES (Continued) -
Crow's Nest 

Giengallan 

Inglewood 

Jondaryan -
Oakey (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire 

Tot al Shir e .. 

Millmerran 

MudUa _ 
Miles (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire 

Tot al Shire •• 

P ittswonh -
P ittswortn (N.M.) 

R est of Shire 

Total Shire .. 

Rosalie 

Rose:nthal 

Stanthorpe -
Stanthorpe (N.M.) 

R est of Shire 

Total Shire .. 

Tara 

Waggamba 

Wambo 

TOT AL OTlES AND TOWNS 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
,F. 
M. 
F. 
M.' 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F'I 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 

(Exclusive of full-blood Aboriginals) 

In Wolk F«ce 

At Work 
NOI 

Self- Employee Helper TOlal al NOl 
Em- Em- (0.11 waae (.1101011 "«k Scated 

ployer at (a) ployed 01 wilge Ot W«k 
~Iary) saIIitY) 

DOWNS STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) -:r 4991 ! 577 II 71 1 1,285- '---10'1--
3
1' 

17 I 43 112 39 211 5 2 
160 I 693 591 75 1,~19 9 4 

Tocal 
fA 

Yolk 
Force 

1.298 
218 

1,532 
218 

1.614 
238 

28 46 1221 19 215 , 2 1 
228" 4731' 855 20 i 1.576! 33 5 

28 1
1 

25 172 10 I 735\ 2 1 

52 66 ! 348 41 470 I 9 3 I' 482 
10 11 I 120 3 ' 144 I .. I 144 

1891 S8g J 443 411 1.261 J 3 1,264 

2l~ I 6~~ I 7~i ~; II l,~~i 12 ; 1)~~ 
28 51 1,92 28 I 299 1 300 

185 3931 609 3861 1.225 4 1 1,230 
17 ,I 24 133 180 2 I 182 

I I I 
I:! I ~U l~ Jim I " :: 1 m! 

'U 3* I ~~ ~ ,"i!! 1 ": ,,~; I 
65 I 82 I 290 2 I 439 •• I 440 

1;~! 34~ [' 2~~ 2~ I ~g 'i :: I ~ii 
22 28 71 6 127 .. •• , 127 

221 427 577 26' 1,251 2 .. I 1,253 
34 361 161 8 i 239 239 

262 868 922 127 2,179 +; i :: 27184 
27 70 142 98 337 21 1 340 
61,' 245 I 219 20 545 2 '.. 547 
12 18 40 7 77 'I'- 77 

i~ !i~ I ~~g ~ ! ~~~ , :823~ II .: I ~~~ 
173' 784 i 890 56 1,903 ' 3 1.914 
13 I 371 147 ~ 225! 19 ~ 229 I 

:~ I :~~ I 1.~~ ig :JH I' Ii ~ ::~: I 
21 18 128 1 163 5 •• 173 

180 169 I 886 10 1,245 3 2 1.250 
29 14 ' 123 4 170 1 I .21. I 172 

412 912 I 964 64 2.352 7 2.361 
59 51 I 271 21 402 3 405 

Not 
I" 

Work 
f«ce 

1.~b \ 
980 I 

1,909 
828 

1,761 

~~; 1 805 
1,550 
1,157 
2,213 

689 
1,372 

I 
230 I 
489 I 
~i~ II 
573 

1,205 
I 

276 I 

1~~ I 
942 
724 I 

1.515\ 
1,384 
2,630 

322 I 
685 

574 
1,250 
1.068 
2,217 
1,642 
3.467 

540 
1,142 

496 
1,050 
1,393 
2,817 

1.556 I 1,684 I 12,990 I 41 16.271 234 46 16.551 13,162 I 
240 I 319; 4,656 I 56 5,271 89 24 5,384 26,335 

157. 

Grand 
Total 

1.985 
1.748 
2,')12 
2,127 
2,442 
1,999 

834 
807 

2.069 
1,706 
2.903 
2,513 
1,919 
1,554 

584 
609 

1,097 
800 

1,681 
1,409 

716 
685 

1.261 
1,069 
1,977 
1.754 
3,566 
2,970 

869 
762 

1,362 
1,545 
2,982 
2,446 
4,344 
3,991 
1,834 
1,315 
1,746 
1,222 
3,754 
3,222 

29,713 
31,1l9 

TOTAL SIllRES­
Non-municipal Towns .. M. I' 331 II' 382 i 2,048 17 2,778 I 23 16 2,817! 1,983 Ii 4,800 ! \ I I 

F. I, 59 50 I 756 12 877 4 3 884 I 4,037 I 4,921 
M. 2,924 8.000 9,688 I 778 21.390 113 29 21,532 I 11,907 33,439 
F. ~' __ ~3~5~4~~5~3~94-~1~,8~9~5~, __ ~3~18~ __ ~3~.1=0~6~~3~4~ __ ~11~ __ ~3~,~15~1~i __ 2_4~,~32~6-+ __ 2_7~,4_7_7 _ 

Rest of Shires •• 

_____ T_O_T __ AL __ ._D_IV_I_SI_O_N _________ ~~:~I ___ 4_ •. 8~65~lj~_1O_.~~6~~~ __ 2~~:,~~0~2~~ __ ~~=~~~~_4~~2:4~2;~~~~i~i~~ __ ~~~~~ __ 40~9:~~~~~~II __ ~;_~;~~~~8~2~_~~7~:9_1i_~._ 
ROMA STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -

M·I Roma " .. 144 148 996 5 1,293 19 3 1,~15 819 

F. I 25 21 335 4 385 3 2 390 1.724 
SHIRES -

Balonne _ 
St. George (N.M.) M. 73 44 381 1 499 28 .. ,27 367 

F. 15 6 138 .. 159 4 .. 163 641 
Rest of Shire .. M. 257 149 1,284 13 1.703 10 2 1,715 621 

F. 38 11 187 5 241 3 2 246 1,247 
Total Shire •• .. M. 330 193 1.665 14 2,202 38 2 2,242 988 

F. 53 17 325 5 400 7 2 409 1,888 

(a) Includes per.;ons who were (1) unable to secure employment, (2) temporarily laid off from their jobs, and (3) ~ot actively 
seeking W)rk at the time of the Census on account of sicknes:; or accident, industrial dispute, resting between jobs or for any 
other reason. 

2,134 
2,114 

894 
804 

2,336 
1,493 
3,230 
2,297 



158. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA. 1954. 

NO.7. - OCCUPATiONAL STATUS I LOCAL GOVERNMEN1' AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAl. 'tOWNS 
(1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 

(Exclusive of full~blood AborigInals) 

III Work Fotce 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. ETC. 
At Work Not 

Not Total III 
(-,N.M.- ladleatee Non-munle1pal Town) Sell- Employee Helper Total Ilt Not In Wotk 

Em-
Em- (OD waae (no! on Work Stated Work Force 

pi oyer at (a) Force ployed or WaBe ('It Work salary) sillary) 

ROMA ST ATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) ~ 

SIDRES (Continued, -
278 I Bendemere .. .. M. 68 176 26 548 5 .. 553 339 

F. 5 22 49 I 8 84 1 .. 85 625 
Booringa _ I Mitchell (N. M.) .. ~4. 52 53 124 .. 429 4 3 436 269 

F. 7 2 125 .. 134 6 2 142 560 
Rest of Shire .. M. 139 107 513 7 766 .. .. 766 267 

F. 25 14 67 14 

I 

120 1 .. 121 556 
Total Shire .. .. M. 191 160 837 7 1,195 4 3 1,202 536 

F. 32 16 192 14 254 7 2 263 1,116 
Bungil .. .. M. 172 269 533 29 1,003 7 .. 1,010 402 

F. 29 28 83 9 149 .. .. 149 920 
Warroo .. .. M. 123 96 503 4 I 726 I 5 4 735 264 

F. 12 10 76 , . 3 I 101 i 5 .. 106 547 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS M. 144 148 996 ~ I 1,293 I 19 I 3 1.315 819 
F. 25 

21 I 335 385 3 2 390 1,724 
TOT AL SIDRES - I ! 

Non-municipal Towns .. M. 125 97 705 1 

I 
928 32 3 963 636 

F. 22 8 263 .. 293 10 2 305 1.201 
Rest of Shires .. .. M. 759 797 I 3.111 79 4.746 27 6 4,779 1,893 

F, 109 85 462 39 695 10 2 707 3,895 

TOT AL. DIVISioN M. 
I 

I .. 1,028 1,042 I 4,812 85 6,967 I 78 12 7,057 3,348 . i F. 156 114 , 1,060 43 1,373 , 23 6 1,402 6,820 
I I 

SOUTH WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION , , 
CITIES AND TOWNS -

Charlevill e .. .. M. 149 132 915 2 1,198 70 2 1,270 1,036 
F. 32 14 319 4 369 8 1 378 1,833 

SIDRES -
Bulloo .. " M. 38 11 373 2 424 3 .. 427 56 

F. 6 4 34 .. 44 .. .. 44 145 
Murweh .. .. M. 168 93 977 7 1.245 38 4 1,287 444 

F. 36 15 175 5 231 2 2 235 1,049 
Paroo -

Cunnamulla (N.M.) M. 58 68 462 8 596 3 5 I 604 387 
F. 16 5 163 1 185 .. 1 186 778 

R est of Shire .. M. 182 42 878 4 1,106 12 2 

I 
1,120 297 

F. 39 4 145 2 190 2 1 193 578 
Total Shire .. .. M. 240 110 1,340 12 1,702 15 7 1,724 684 

F. 55 9 308 3 375 2 2 , 379 1,356 
Quilpie .. .. M. 151 73 991 7 1,222 J4 2 1,238 307 

F. 20 6 151 4 181 6 .. 187 655 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS M. 149 132 915 2 1,198 I 70 2 1,270 1,036 
F. 32 14 i 319 4 369 8 1 378 1,833 

TOTAL SHIRES -

I 
Non-municipal Towns .0 M. 58 68 462 8 596 3 5 604 387 

F. 16 5 163 1 185 .. 1 186 778 
Rest of Shires •• .. M. 539 I 219 3,219 20 3,997 67 8 4,072 1,104 

F. 101 29 505 11 646 10 3 659 2,427 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. M. 746 419 I 4,596 30 5,791 I 140 15 5,946 2,527 
F. 149 48 987 16 I 1,200 i 18 5 1,223 5,038 

ROCKHMlPTON ST ATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Gladstone .. .. M. 135 152 1,9£15 2 2,274 18 .. 2,292 1,313 

F. 14 19 428 2 463 10 .. 473 2,866 
Roclchampton .. .. , M. 748 700 10,358 9 11,815 234 6 12,055 7.664 

F. 113 157 3,388 30 3.688 102 4 3,794 17,157 
SHIRES -

Banana _ 
Biloela (N. M.) .. M. 65 61 321 3 450 14 .. 464 250 

F. 6 5 120 1 132 .. .. 132 553 
Rest of Shire .. M. 342 900 1,268 100 2,610 18 2 

j 
2,630 1,367 

F. 41 48 203 % 348 10 1 359 2,636 
Total Shire .. .. M. 407 961 1,589 103 3,060 32 

I 
2 3,094 1,617 

F. 47 53 323 57 480 10 1 I 491 3,189 
Broadsound .. .. M. 80 137 436 11 664 3 .. 667 272 

F. 8 5 51 5 69 2 1 72 526 
Calliope .. .. M. 144 466 618 55 1,283 9 .. 1,292 779 

Grand 
Totol 

892 
710 

705 
702 

1,033 
677 

1,738 
1,379 
1,412 
1,069 

999 
653 

2,134 
2,114 

1.599 
1,506 
6,672 
4,602 

10,405 
8,222 

2,30~ 
2,211 

483 
189 

1,731 
1,284 

991 
964 

1,417 
771 

2,408 
1,735 
1,545 

842 

2,306 
2,211 

991 
964 

5,176 
3,086 

8,473 
6,261 

3,605 
3,339 

19,i19 
20,951 

714 
685 

3,997 
2.995 
4,71l 
3,680 

939 
598 

2,071 
F. 23 33 81 22 159 I 5 .. 164 1,499. ___ 1,663 

(a) Includes persons who were (1) unable to secure employment, (2) temporarily" laid off from their ;obs, and (3) not 
actively seeking work at the time of the Census on account of sickness or accident. industrial dispute, resting between 
jobs or for any other reason. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - OCCUPATIONAl. STATUS. 

NO.7. - OCCUPATiONAL STATUS I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL Tm'NS 
(1,000 PERSONS OR ~RE), QUEENSLAND, CENSUS,SOfH JtNE, 19)4. 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. 
(-N.M. II indicates NOli-municipal Town) 

SHIRES (Continued) _ 
Duaringa 

Fitzroy 

Livingstone _ 
Yeppoon (N.M.) .. 

Res, of Shire 

Total Shire .. 

Miriam Vaie 

Monto _ 
Monto (N.M,) 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire •• 

Mount Morgan _ 
. Moum Morgan (N,M.) 

R est of Shire 

Total Shire .. 

Taroom 

Theodore Irrigation Area 

NOT INCORPORATED 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS 

TOTAL SHIRES -
NOll-municipal Towns •• 

Rest of Shires •• 

NOT INCORPORATED 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
r. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
I: . 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 

M. 
F. I M. 
F. 
M. 

(Exclusive of full-blood Aboriginals) 

In Work F otCIt 

AtWark 
Not TOial 

Self- Employef Helpel Total at Not ill 
Em- (011 waBe (1101 011 Wotl!: Staled Work Em- at player 

ployed 01 wage DC Work (a) Fo.rce 
salary) salary) 

ROCKHAlI.IPTON ST ATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) ,-I----r----I -----'-----1-

I
----r-- I 

88 I ili ,. 495 !I-.' 151 709 10 i 1 ! no I 

7 I 8 67 12 , 94 4 1 .. i 98 I 
85 430! 570 I 52j 1,137 I i3

1

1 .. I 1,150 I 
8 34 ! 140 i 17 I 199 i ·1 ill,. 204 : 

68 122 ! 311 ' 4 I :; 0'1 I 26 I 531 I 
16 20 I 147 ! 9 ! 192 '1 B I :: I 200 I 

106 495 _ 739 ( 47 i 1,387. 27 I 6 ! 1,420 I 

17 37 ! 121 1 13 II 188 I 6 i 2 ! 196\' 
~74 617 1,050 \ 51 1,892: 5.~ 'I 6 i 1,951 
33 57 268 i 22 38C :.1 2 I 396 
55 224 I 282 i 23 ! 584 I •• j 584 I 

16 I 36 I 13 ! 69 '1 I .. I 70 1 

65 65! 362 ! I 492 I 504 ! 
9 I 13 I 144 • .. 166 l~ I :: I 170 I 

146, 363 I 403 I 54 966 5 I .. I' 971 , 

2U I 4H I ~~~ i 5r I 1,H~ 1~ ii' .: l·m I 
'I ' I I 7 47, 39 i 1,206 I 1. 1,293 11 " 1,304 '1 

15 I 9 237 ! 2 I 263 7 I.. 270 
7 30 235 i .. 272 5 I" 277 i 

)'4 6~ l,~ I t l,5~; 1~ II :: 1 1,5~i II 

15 10 257 i 3 I 285 8 .. 293 
165 I 254 483 I 16 918 14 I 3 935 !-

21 13 93 11 138 3 3 144 I 
29 59 I 170 II 3 261 •••• )... 261 
6 I 4 28 4 42 •• 42 

•
9. i 1 34 .. 44 1 .. 45 

.. I 20 .. 20 7.. 27 

NOI 
In 

Wotlc 
Fotc:e 

350 
737 
761 

1,43~ 

772 
1,201 

962 
1,749 
1,734 
2,950 

372 
680 

361 
667 
577 

1,091 
938 

1,758 
! 
: 

Grand 
Tmal 

1,070 
a,s 

1,911 
1,643 

1,303 
1,401 
2,382 
!,945 
3,685 
3,346 

956 
750 

86~ 
837 

1,548 
1,208 
2,413 
2,045 

864 I 2,168 
1,714 i,984 

209 I 486 
399 422 

1,073" 2,654 
2,113 2,406 

448, 1,383 
854 I 998 
139 Ii 400 283 325 

5 50 
25 52 

883 I 852 I 
127 I 176 

287 I 
47 

3,469 
218 

I 
12,343 I 

3,816 , 
11 
32 

14,089 
4,151 

252 
112 

6 
4 4,267 20,023 24,290 

14,347 I- 8,977 11 23,324 

2,200 8 2,740 63 •••• i 2,803 I 2,247 I 5,050 245 
46 

1,247 
152 

9 , 1 

648 12 753 19 772 I 4,135 4,907 
5,699 376 10,791 1041 12 10,907 I 6,236' 17,143 

F. 
9~~ 1~: l'~l 3~ .~ 1,4~; 'I_ 11,89~ I 13,~~ 

~ __ ~.~.~--~.~.~L--~W;-~--~ .. ~--~2~0_4--~7~--~ .. _+----~2~7~----~25~--~52~ 
TOT AL, DIVISION •• 

CITIES AND TOWNS 

SHIRES -
Aramac .. .. 
Barcaldine -

Barcaldine (N.M.) 

Rest 01 Shire .. 
Total Shire •• ., 

Bauhinia .. .. 
Be1yando -

Clermont (N.M.) •. 

R est of Shire .. 
Tot al Shire •• .. 

M. 
F. 

F. 

M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

I 

I 
I 

I 

2,384 
325 4,609 " 441 

20,276 
5,392 • 

395 
207 I 

27,664 
6,365 

CENTRAL WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

I .. .. .. ., .. 
.. .. .. .. .. 

88 63 552 1 704 
18 9 142 1 170 

51 I 54 369 2 476 
6 5 127 2 140 

28 17 203 :2 250 
6 2 32 2 42 

79 71 572 4 726 
12 7 159 4 182 
74 124 431 10 639 
15 11 86 4 116 

I I 446 45 68 333 .. 
11 9 93 3 ! 116 
57 82 

I 
538 2 1 679 

2 1 7 10 67 86 
102 150 871 ; I 1,125 
18 19 160 202 

420 
177 

. . .. 
23 

1 

37 
11 

I 
2 

38 
13 

11 I 
1~ I 

21 I 
41 

18 I 
13 

.. .. 

.. .. 
3 
1 .. .. 
3 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 .. .. 
1 
1 

28,102 
6,555 

17,465 
36,076 

! .. .. I 

.. I .. 
727 258 I 
171 558 

516 335 
152 702 
251 74 
44 126 

767 409 
196 828 
657 277 
118 581 

'~U" 120 666 
683 250 

I 87 497 
1,149 585 

207 1,163 j 

(8) Includes persons who were (1) unable to secure employ trent, (2) te.mporar.lly lai~ off"from their i?bs, and (3) ?Ol actively 
seeking work al the time of the Census on account of sickness or aCCident, lndustrral <llspute. resting between Jobs or for any 
other reason. 

45,567 
42,631 

.. .. 
985 
729 

851 
854 
325 
170 

1,176 
1,024 

934 
699 

001 
786 
933 
584 

1,734 
1~~7~ 



160. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA. '.954. 

NO.7. - OCCUPATIONAL STATUS I LOCAL GOVERNMI!~Nt AREAS AND NON·MUNICiPAL 'tOWNS 
(I.GOO PERSONS OR MORE), QUEF.:NSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 19M, 

(Exch13ive of full-blood AborIginals) 

In Work Force 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. 
At Vlork 

Not 
(-H.N.· illdlcates NOli-municipal Town) Employee Helper 

Em- SeU- Tlltlil al 
Em- (on '!Vase (not 011 Work 

pillyet at 
(a) I'loyed t\r wage or \fori: salary) salary) 

______________ ,..C;..:·E;..:NT~R:.:.;..:AL -"i,JIESTERN ST_A_T_ISITICJ'~!~I_'IS_r_O_N.iCOntinUed) 

SHIRES (Continued) -
Blackall -

Blackall (N.M.) •• M. 53 67 454 J I 575 20 
F. 13 9 I 128 4 154 1 

R est of Shire 

Total Shire .. 

Emerald _ 
Emerald (N.M,) 

Rest of Slire 

Total Shire .. 

I1fracombe 

Jericho 

Longreach -
Longreach (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire .. 

Peak Downs 

Tambo 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS 

TOTAL SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns 

Rest of Shires .. 

TOT AL, DIVISION •• 

M. 71 20 361 3 455 4 
F. 7 '2 68 TI 
M. 124 87 815 4 1,030 
F. 20 11 196 4 231 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

46 38 485 I '570 
4 8 102 , l ll.5 

57 99 303 I !l i 467 
2 12 28 ; 1 I 4.3 

103 137 788 i 9 I 1,037 
6 20 130 I 2 ! 1)8 

F. 3~ 2~ 191 I '2 I 2~~ 
M. 59 83 4j: 7 1 627 
F. 12 6 87 I 3 I 108 

M. 
F. 
M. 

M. 116 100 793 I 3 i 1,012 
F. 14 17 264 'I 1 I 296 
M. 83 27 I 400 33 I 513 
F. 21 3 I 76 I 103 

~: 1~; 1~6 I 1, j~g I ~ i 1,~~~ 
M. 55 83: 258 I 1 j 397 
F. 11 7 I 29 I 2 ! 49 
M. 54 41 I 339 2

1
,' 436 

:: 11 i 21 7.~ I .. ! 93 

:: .., 32'; I 2.4;~ I .; I 3,079 
F. 48' 714 11 I 821 
M. 663 I 4,054 I 39 I 5,419 

990 i 6,488 46! 8,498 

24 
1 

1~ I 
OJ 

31 
1 I 

13 i 
7 ! 
1 i , 

i7 i 

10: I 
4j 
1 ' .. I 

109 1 
4' 
1 \ 
1 I 
9 
2 

Nt't 
Stated 

I 
1 
2 
1 

-~ I 
~ I 
21 
.. I 
8 ! 

31 

12 
.6 
2 

6 14 I 
'3 I 

l'ota! 
In 

Work 
Force 

596 
155 
460 

78 
1,056 

233

1 
580 

~~~ I 47 
1,053 

168 
255 
47 

652 
113 

1,132 
306 
516 
103 

1,648 
409 
398 
;0 

448 
95 

I 
" 1 

F. f-_-=-=~r---=:66=-+1---=-7=28tJi-21 : 934 

__________________ ~_L_~~~~1~1~,443 . 32~i_~1.~7~55~! __ ~~_~J-_~ 

Not 
In 

Work 
Force 

419 
715 
122 
235 
541 
950 

305 
627 
184 
307 
489 
934 

77 
165 
277 
558 

602 
1,310 

102 
272 
704 

1,582 
118 
252 
162 
340 

1,996 
4,020 
1,90 1 
3,891 

3,897 
7,911 

Grand 
Total 

1,015 
870 
582 
313 

1,597 
1,183 

885 
748 
657 
354 

1,542 
1,102 

332 
212 
929 
671 

1,734 
1,616 

618 
375 

2,352 
1,991 

516 
302 
610 
435 

5,286 
4,874 
7,421 
4,844 

12,707 
9,718 

FAR WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVIS_IO_N_,,--_-,-__ ..,.-___ -.-___ r-__ _ 

:: I T' :: 1 .. 1 
CITIES AND TOWNS 

SHIRES -
Barcoo 

Boulia 

Diamantina 

Isisford 

Winton _ 
Winton (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire 

Total Shire .. 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS 

TOT AL SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns " 

Rest of Shires " 

M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F •. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. I 
F. II 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

.. I 
5'~ I 
58 I 
~ , 

3'~ I 
52 I 
10 

107 
22 

159 
32 

44 430 I 2 II 530' 12 
4 46 6 62 2 

40 30') 1 -lOB 3 
3 :>3 3 ; (.1 

17 125 .. II ;49 
1 14 .. IS 

32 256 .. 327 
5 58 4 71 

48 316 1 I 417 

1 
30 

2 

1 
2 

39 
1 
5 

10 I 102 '7' II 122 .. 
46 458 610 3 

4 I 75 8 I 109 .. 1 
94 II 774 8

8 
I 1,035 44 3

1 
j' 

14 177 . 231 L 1 

542 
65 

413 
61 

149 
16 

357 
73 

456 
123 
626

1 
HO 

1,082 
233 

132 
271 
80 

210 
33 
41 

126 
251 

296 
523 
134 
264 
430 
787 

(a) Includes persons who were (1) unable to secure employment., (2) temporarily laid off from their jcbs, and (3) not actively 
seeking work at the time of the Census on account of sickness Ot accident, industrial dispute, resting between jobs or for any 
other reason. 

674 
336 
493 
271 
182 
57 

483 
324 

752 
646 
700 
374 

1,512 
1,020 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - OCCUPATIONAL STATUS. 

NO.7. - OCCUPATIONAL STATUS I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOVNS 
(1,000 PERSONS OR MORE)t QUEENSLAND, CENSUS. 'SOTHJt.:NE. 1.4. 

(Exclusive of full-blood Aboriginals) 

III Wodr. Porce 

AI Work 
NOI 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. NOI Toea! 10 
(-N.M.· llldicates, NOI1-mWlJcl,;;( TowD) Self- Employee Helper Total at Not ill Wad:. 

Em- Em- (00 wase (Dot Oil Work Staled Wodr. Force 
player al (a) Foree ployed or waSil or Work. salaf)') salary) 

MACKAY STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS - I 
Mackay .. .. M. 452 266 3,852 I 11 4,581 116 4 4,701 2,584 

F. 78 79 1,331 15 1,503 45 6 1,554 5.923 
SHIRES -

Mirani .. .. M. 403 271 1,204 24 1,902 16 1 1,919 961 
F. 34 19 122 175 I 6, 181 1,995 .. 

! 
.. 

Nebo .. .. M. 35 

I 
30 133 3 201 

~I 
1 206 76 

F. 7 2 I!,! 2 29 .. 31 134 
Pioneer -

, 
Mackay North (N.M.) M. 52 61 892 .. 1,005 

20 I 2 1,027 768 
F. 5 10 190 .. 205 10 ., 215 1,524 

Rest of Shire .. M. 780 683 
2,

382 1 95 3,940 47 2 3,989 2,160 
F. 47 36 I 254 5 342 19 I 3 364 4,267 

Total Shire •• .. M. 832 744 I 3,274 I 95 4,945 67 4 5,016 2,928 
F. 52 

I 46 I 444 I 5 I 547 25i 3 579 5,791 
Proserpine -

6~ I 
I 

Proserpine (N.M.) M. 71 623 .. 755 11 1 767 402 
F. 11 I 169 183 3 .. 186 832 .. 

I Rest of Shire .. M. 172 242 I 512 22 948 ~I 4 I 960 410· 
F. 16 10 I 130 1 157 1 I 163 858 

Total Shire .. .. M. 243 303 I i,135 22 1,703 I 19 5 1,727 812 
F. 27 13 299 1 

I 
340 8 1 349 1,690 

Sarin a _ 
Sarina (N.M.) .. M. 54 40 582 2 678 12 .. 690 393 

F. 11 11 86
1 

3 111 5 .. 116 784 
Rest of Shire .. M. 164 182 355 , 14 715 5 1 721 321 

F. 12 6 30 I 1 49 7 1 57 708 
Total Shire •• .. M. 218 222 937 16 1,393 171 1 1,411 714 

F. 23 17 116! 4 160 12 1 173 1,492 

TOT AI. CITIES AND TOWNS M. 452 266
1 

3,852 11 

I 
4.581 116 4 4,701 2.584 

F. 78 79 1,331 15 1,503 45 6 1,554 5,923 
TOT AL SHIRES - I 

Non-municipal To""1ls .. M. 177 162 I 2,097 2 2.438 43 3 2,484 1,563 
F. 27 24 445 3 499 

I 
18 .. 517 3,140 

Rest of Shires .. .. M. 1,554 1,408 • 4.586 158 7,706 80 9 7,795 3,928 
F. 116 73 554 9 752 39 5 796 7,962 

I 

14,125 I TOT AI. , DIVISION .. M. 2,183 1,836 1 10,535 171 239 16 14.980 8,075 
F. 221 176 2,330 27 2,754 102 11 2,867 17,025 

TOWNSVILLE ST ATISTICAI. DIVISION 

aTIES AND TOWNS -
Bowen .. .. M. 73 83 1,014 2 1,172 16 17 1,205 638 

F. 15 16 219 5 255 8 7 270 1,458 
Charters Towers .. M. 149 150 1,281 9 1,589 98 9 1,696 1,787 

F. 24 30 430 10 494 33 1 528 2,950 
Townsville .. .. M. 656 754 11,485 16 12,911 234 61 13,206 7,304 

F. 121 165 3,099 18 3,403 109 21 3,533 16,428 
SHIRES -

A'ir - I Ayr (N.M.) .. M. 246 177 1,939 4 2,366 31 6 2,403 1,278 
F. I 34 35 I 419 5 493 15 3 51J 2,890 

Home Hill (including 
Cairstairs) (N.M.) M. 98 55 i 792 1 946 10 2 958 523 I 

F. 15 13 148 i 2 i78 1 1 180 1,132 
Rest of Shire .. M. 534 3G2 1,361 13 2,270 7 1 2,278 900 

F. 22 14 125 ,. 16i 9 1 171 1,984 
Total Shire •• .. M •. 878 594 4,092 18 5,582 48 9 5,639 2,701 

F. 71 62 692 7 832 25 5 862 6,006 
Dalrymple .. .. M. 87 200 470 11 768 17 12 797 339 

F. 24 14 76 3 117 2 4 123 6j5 
ThurinSowa .. .. M. 102 172 920 16 1,210 13 3 1,226 443 

F. 9 17 61 3 90 2 I .. 91 866 
W ansa'rau il - I Collin sville-Scouvill e 

(N.M.) .. .. M. 15 22 563 .. 600 6 .. 606 374 
F. 8 5 102 1 116 2 1 119 757 

Rest of Shire .. M. 88 293 777 25 1,183" 7 2 1,192 604 
F. 8 19 94 6 127 2 3 132 1,163 

Total Shire .. .. M. 103 315 1.340 25 1,783 13 2 1,798 978 
F. 16, 24 I 196 7 : 243 4 4 251 1,920 

I 
! 

I 
I 

! 
I , 
I 

I 

(a) Includes persons who were (1) unable to secure employment, (2) temporarily-laid off from their jobs, and (3) not actively 
seekins work at the dille of the Census on account of sickness or accident, industrial dispute, resting between jobs or for any 
other reason. 

161. 

Grand 
TOlal 

7,285 
7,477 

2,880 
f,I76 

282 
165 

1,795 
1,739 
6,149 
4,631 
7,944 
6,370 

1,169 
1,018 
1,370 
1,021 
2,539 
2,039 

1,083 
900 

1,042 
765 

2,125 
1,665 

7,285 
7,477 

4,047 
3,657 

11,77.3 
8,758 

23,055 
19,892 

1,843 
1,728 
3.483 
3,478 

20,510 
19.961 

3,681 
3,401 

1,481 
1,312 
3,178 
2,155 
8,340 
6,868 
1,136 

778 
1,669 

958 

980 
876 

1,796 
1,295 
2,776 
2,171 



162. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA. 1954. 

NO.7. - OCCUPATIONAL STATUS. LOCAL GOVERNMENt AREAS AND NON.MUNlctPAL TOWNS 
(1.000 PERSONS OR MORE). QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, BCITH JUNE. 1954. 

(Exclusive of full~blood Aboriginals) . 

III Work Force 

At Work LOCAL GOVERNMENT AUA. ETC. I-- Not Total 
(-H.M.- ladleatea Noo-mun1el,al Town) 

Em- Self- Employee Helper Total at Not In 
Em- (011 wage (not on . at Work Stated Work 

,1 oyer played or wqe or Work ( a) Force 
aalaty) aalary) 

TOWNSVILLE STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS M. 878 987 13,780 27 15,672 348 87 16,107 
F. 160 211 3,748 33 4,152 150 29 4,331 

TOT AL SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns .. M. 359 254 3,294 5 3,912 47 8 3,967 

F. 57 53 669 8 787 18 5 810 
R est of Shire s •• .. M. 811 1,027 3,528 65 5,431 44 18 5,493 

F. 63 64 356 i 12 495 15 8 518 

TOTAL, DIVISION .. M. 2,048 2,268 20·60d 97 25,015 439 113 25.567 
F. 280 328 4.77 53 5,434 183 42 5,659 

CAIRNS STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS - I 
Cairns ., .. M. 458 406 5,759 8 6,631 168 19 6,818 

F. 83 115 1,762 6 1,966 68 7 2,041 
SlURES -

Atherton -
Atherton (N.M.) .. M. 86 73 563 1 723 17 .. 740 

F. 14 13 292 3 322 7 1 330 
R est of Shire .. M. 63 378 646 23 1,110 14 2 1,126 

F. 7 25 66 7 105 3 3 111 
Total Shire .. ' .. M. 149 451 1,209 24 1,833 31 2 1,866 

F. 21 38 358 10 427 10 4 441 
Cardwell -

Tully (N.M.) .. M. 83 98 854 2 1,037 18 12 1,067 
F. 12 12 166 2 192 3 9 204 

R est of Shire .. M. 106 227 613 5 951 8 6- 965 
F,. 7 16 35 2 60 3 1 64 

Total Shire •• .. M. 189 325 1,467 7 

I 
1,988 2~ I 18 2,032 

F. 19 28 201 4 252 10 268 
D0ll81as -

Mossman (N.M.) .. M. 46 44 471 2 

I 
563 5 .. 568 

F. 10 6 96 1 113 1 .. 114 
R est of Shire M. 75 150 402 12 639 

I 
20 4 663 .. 

F. 8 15 33 2 58 5 3 66 
Total Shire •• .. M. 121 194 873 14 , 1,202 25 4 1,231 I 

F. 18 21 I 129 3 I 171 1~ ! 3 180 
Eacham .. .. M. 140 446 

I 
6-08 43 1,237 3 1,254 

F. 13 43 147 5 208 2 2 212 
Herberton .. .. M. 86 236 1,010 7 1,339 27 12 1,378 

F. 10 28 230 3 271 3 10 284 
Hinchinbrook -

Ingham (N.M.) .. M. 182 149 998 1 1,330 28 6 1,364 
F. 28 28 288 10 354 5 3 362 

Rest of Shire .. M. 354 644 2,333 25 3,356 18 27 3,401 
F. 18 29 142 6 195 5 9 209 

Total Shire .. .. M. 536 793 3,331 26 4,6-86 46 33 4,765 
F. 46 57 430 16 549 10 12 571 

Johnstone _ 
Innisfail (including 

I Innisfail East) (N.M.) M. 216 142 
1 

1,836 3 2,197 52 14 2,263 
F. 27 35 495 12 569 13 2 584 

Rest of Shire .. M. 331 703 I 2,562 46 3,642 25 16 3,683 
F. 42 53 I 219 17 331 11 4 346 

Total Shire •• .. M. 547 845 4,398 49 5,839 

I 
77 30 5,946 

F. 69 88 

I 
714 29 I 900 24 6 930 

Mareeba -
Mareeba (N.M.) .. M. 81 105 748 4 938 20 15 973 

F. 12 . 20 I 278 3 313 8 6 327 
Rest of Shire .. M. 122 597 927 20 1,666 23 10 1,699 

F. 19 44 114 14 191 9 8 208 
Total Shire •• .. M. 203 702 1,675 24 2,6-04 43 25 2,672 

F. 31 64 392 17 504 17 14 535 
Mulgrave -

Babinda (N.M.) .. M. 49 40 504 1 594 9 2 605 
F. 6 

Edmonton-Hambledon 
6 94 1 107 3 .. 110 

(N.M.) •• .. M. 32 49 504 .. 585 3 5 593 
F. 5 3 71 3 82 4 1 87. 

(a) Includes persons who were (1) unable to secure employment,.(2) temporaril~ laid ~ff from. thei: jobs, and .(3) not 
actively seeking work at the time of the Census on account of Sickness or aCCident, Industual dIspute, resting 
between jobs or for any other reason. 

Not 
In 

Work 
Force 

9,729 
20,836 

2,175 
4,719 
2,286 
4,668 

14,190 
30,283 

3,974 
8,187 

483 
974 
547 

1,090 
1,030 
2,064 

512 
1,025 

441 
767 
953 

1,792 

254 
525 
308 
602 
562 

1,127 
819 

1,596 
829 

1,659 

724 
1,493 
1,256 
2,572 
1,980 
4,065 

1,256 
2,546 
1,456 
2,846 
2,712 
5,392 

727 
1,342 

859 
1,460 
1,586 
2,802 

288 
638 

261 
535 

Grand 
Total 

25,836 
25,167 

6,142 
5,589 
7,779 
5,186 

39,757 
35,942 

10,792 
10,228 

1,223 
1,304 
1,673 
1,201 
2,896 
2,505 

1,579 
1,229 
1,406 

831 
2,985 
2,060 

822 
639 
971 
668 

1,793 
1,307 
2,073 
1,808 
2,207 
1,943 

2,088 
1,855 
4,657 
2,781 
6,745 
4,636 

3,519 
3,130 
5,139 
3,192 
8,658 
6,322 

1,700 
1,669 
2,558 
1,668 
4,258 
3,337 

893 
748 

854 
622 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - OCCUPATIONAL STATUS. 

NO.1. - OCCUPATIONAL STATUS I LOCAL GOVERNMmT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOVNS 
(1,000 PERSONS OR MORE). QUEENSLAND, CENS15,SfJfH Jl.NE, 1$4. 

(Exclusive of full-blood Aborisinals) 

lJl Work Force 

At Work 
NOl 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. Not Total In 
,-N.M.· Indicates NOD-municipal Towll) 

Self- Employee Helper Total at Not ia Work 
Em-

Em- (on wase (noc on Work Scated Work Force 
ployer or at 

(3) Fore'a ployed wage or Work 
tlldllry) salary) 

CAIRNS STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) _._-
1 

69J 

SHIRES (Continued) -

i I 
I 

Mulgrave (Continued) - I 
Gotdonvale (N.M.) M. 58 35 ~;: I 

1 8 701 321 
F. 7 9 .. 145 1 147 820 

Rest of Shire .. M. 329 573 2,255 23 3, lila 37
1 

3,222 1,528 
F. 34 46 256 7 343 13, 9 365 i 3,256 

Total Shire .. .. M. 468 697 3,861 i 25 ~.O51 57\ 13 ),121
1 

2,398 
F. 52 64 550 11 677 2.~ I 11 709 5,249 

NOT INCORPORATED .. M, 1 2 147 .. 150 1 151 I 221 
F. I i 1 46 .. 48 .. I .. 48 337 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS M. I 458 406 5,759 8 6,631 168 19 6,818 3,974 
F. I 83 115 1,762 6 1,966 6B 7 2,041 8,187 , 

TOT AL SHIR ES - I 

Non-municipal Towns .. M. I '833 735 7,076 15 8,659 160 55 8,874 4,826 
F. I 121 132 1,909 35 2,197 45 23 2,265 9,898 

Rest of Shires •• .. M. 1,606 3,954 11,356 204 17,120 186 85 17,391 I 8,043 
F. 158 299 1,242 63 1,762 54 49 1,865 15,848 

NO'rINCORPORATED .. M. 1 2 147 .. 150 .. 1 151 I 221 
F. 1 1 46 .. 48 .. .. 48 I 337 

I I 
, 

TOTAL, DIVISION " M. 2,898 5,097 24,338 I ~~~ I 32.560 514 160 I 33,234 I 17,064 I 
F. 363 547 4,959 5.973 167 79 6,219 I 34,270 i 

PENINSULA STATISTICAL DIVISION 
, 

4 1 
aTIES AND TOWNS -

j 

Thursday Island " M. 29 26 429 1 485 23 512 ·415 
F. 13 4 240 .. 257 11 12 280 855 

SHIRES -
Cook .. .. M. 40 87 341 36 504 13 3 520 343 

F. 9 3 65 7 84 5 1 90 592 
NOT INCORPORATED .. M. 8 73 661 .. 742 14 4 760 706 

F. .. 1 67 .. 68 1 2 71 1,356 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS M. 29 26 429 I 1 485 23 4 512 415 I 
F. 13 4 240 I .. 257 11 12 280 855

1 TOT AL SHIR ES - I I I Non-municipal Towns .. M. .. .. .. I .. .. . . .. . . .. 
F. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. 

Rest of Shires .. .. M. 40 87 341 I 36 504 13 3 520 343 
F. 9 3 65 7 84 5 1 90 592 

NOT INCORPORATED .. M. ! 8 73 661 .. 742 14 4 760 I 706 
F. r 

1-
.. 1 67 .. 68 1 2 71 1,356 

TOT AL, DIVISION " M. I 77 186 1,431 37 1,731 ~o I 11 1.792 1,464 
F. 22 8 372 7 409 17i 15 441 2,803 

NOR TH WESTER N STATISTICAL DIVISION 

I 
, 

261 
I I 

I 
anES AND TOWNS - I Hugh end en .. .. M. 56 44 512 7 619 2 647 339 

F. 9 1 134 2 146 2 .. 148 638 
SlURES -

, 
I 

Barkly Tableland .. M. I 9 17 179 .. 205 1 2 208 70 

I F. I 3 .. 25 .. 28 .- 1 29 Ii') 
Burke .. n M. 23 9 68 1 101 1 .. 102 51 

I F. I 1 2 17 .. 20 I .. .. 20 75 
Carpentaria ,. .. M. 15 27 223 .. 265 2 .. 267 99 

F. I 2 I 1 46 .. 49 .. .. 49 151 
Cloncurry _ i 

I 
Cloncurry (N.M.) •• M. j 44 46 533 5 628 28 5 661 371 

F. I 10 5 139 .. 154 8 2 164 759 
MI. lsa (N.M.) .. M. 

I 
87 87 3,090 3 3,267 29- 21 3,317 1,184 F. 20 27 437 1 485 16 5 506 2,426 

Rest of Shire .. M. I 57 62 440 3 562 8 3 573 195 

F'I 3 5 47 3 58 2 1 61 297 
Total Shire .. .. M. 188 195 4,063 11 4,457 65 29 4,551 1,750 

~: I 
33 37 623 4 697 26 8 731 3,482 

Croydon .. " 7 5 52 .. 64 .. .. 64 32 .. 1 12 .. 13 .. .. 13 52 

(a) Includes persons who were (1) unable to secure employment, (2) temporarily laid off from their jobs, and (3) not actively 
seeking work at the time of the Census on account of sickness or accident, industrial dispute, resting between jobs or for any 
other reason. 
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Grand 
TOUlI 

1,022 
9157 

4,750 
3,621 
7,519 
5,958 

372 
385 

10,792 
10,228 

13,700 
12,163 
25.434 
17,713 

372 
385 

50,298 
40,489 

927 
1,135 

863 
682 

1,466 
1,427 

927 
1,135 

.. 

.' 
863 
682 

1,466 
1,427 

3,256 
3,244 

986 
786 

278 
144 
153 
95 

366 
200 

1,032 
923 

4,501 
2,932 

768 
358 

6,301 
4,213 

96 
65 
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CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.7. - OCCUPATIONAL STATUS t LOCAL GOVEnNMEN1' AREAS AND NON-fl1UNICIPAL 'rOWNS 
(1,000 PERSONS on MORE). QUEENSLAND. CENStJS. 30TH JUNE, 1954. 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC, 
(-N.M.- indicates NOll-municipal Town) 

SIDRES (Continued) -
Etberidge 

Flinders 

McKinlay 

Wyanga.rie (c) .. 

NOT INCORPORATED 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS 

TOT AL SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns 

Rest of Sbires •• 

NOT INCORPORATED 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

(Exclusive of full-blood Aboriginals) 

In Work Force 

At Work Not 
Not Tota.l In Grand 

Self- Employee Helper Total at Not In Work Totnl 
Em-

Em- (on wage (Dot Oil Wl'lrk Slated Work Force 
ployer at (a) Force ployed Of wage or Work Biliary) salary) 

NORTH WESTERN ST ATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

41 
6 

116 
21 
99 
15 

120 
21 

63 
5 

57 
12 
76 

7 
50 

7 

233 
48 

531 
85 

554 
81 

480 

---; 1 ';: 1'-.7
i

. -'--2-1-'---3-~-i""I---~~-~--Y---~-~-~-
4 708 6 71.7 227 944 
2 120 2 123 454 577 
5 734 14 8 756 280 1,036 
2 105 3 1 109 502 611 
1 651 15 .• I 666 251 917 

4 ., 4 1 5 5 10 
96 ~. 124 4 .. I, 128 541 669 

3 ..! 3 3 7 10 
~---~--+--~- ,---~--~-~~--~----~-----

56 
9 

131 
30 

487 
72 

44 

133 
32 

366 
40 

512 7 I 619 647 339 986 
~34 I 2 146 I 148 638 786 

3,~~~ i
l 

~ I 3,~~~ 
2,~~ 2~! 3,~~ 

4 I .. I 4 
3 3 

57 
24 
51 
10 

1 

26 
7 

21 
6 

3,978 
670 

3,706 
593 

5 
3 

1,555 
:1,185 
1,353 
2,440 

5 
7 

5,533 
3,855 
5,059 
3,033 

10 
10 

8,336 i 3,252 11,588 
__________________________ ~~ __ ~~~~-~~~~.~~~--~~--~C~~~L--~"~--~~--~l,~4~14~ __ ~6~-,~27~0-L __ 7,684 

ST ATE SUMMARY 
----------------------------'-------'I~----~----_r----_,-------,~--.----,-------.-------r-------

STATISTlCAL DIVISIONS, ETC. -
Metropolitan Area of 

Brisbane M. 
F. 

Moreton M. 
F. 

Maryborough M. 
F. 

Downs M. 
F. 

Roma M. 
F. 

Soutb Western M. 
F. 

Rockbamptoll .. M. I 
F. 

Central Western .. M. 
F. 

Far Western .. .. M. 
F. 

Mackay " .. ~{. 

F. 
Townsville .. .. M. 

F. 
Cairns .. .. M. 

F. 
Peninsula .. .. M. 

F. 
North Western •• .. M. 

F. 
Migratory .. .. M. 

F. 

TOTAL FOR QUEENSLAND M, 
F. 

8,899 
1,284 
5,505 

724 
4,116 

471 
4,811 

653 
1,028 

156 
746 
149 

2,384 
325 
974 
167 
317 
44 

2,183 
221 

2,048 
280 

2,898 
363 

77 
22 

674 
111 

I 

i 10,507 
2,745 

12,517 
1,203 
8,736 

659 

! 

I 

I 
I 
! 

10,066 
908 

1,042 
114 
419 

48 
4,609 

441 
990 
114 
227 

27 
1,836 

176 
2,268 

328 
5,097 

547 
186 

8 
543 

73 
32 i 26 

5 7 

36,692 59,069 
4,975 7,398 

127,269 
47,253 
32,620 
8,781 

22,992 
5,958 

24,726 
7,307 
4,812 
l,OffJ 
4,596 

987 
20,276 
5,392 
6,488 
1,442 
1,894 

348 
10,535 

2,330 
20,602 
4,773 

24,338 
4,959 
1,431 

372 
6,899 
1,170 
2,394 

109 

311,872 
92,241 , 

I 

207 
221 

1,168 
544 
879 
299 
836 
386 
85 
43 
30 
16 

395 
207 
46 
32 
11 
21 

171 
27 
97 
53 

227 
104 
37 

7 
36 
11 

J 

4,226 
1,971 

I 

146,882 
51,503 
51,810 
11,252 
36,723 

7,387 
40,439 
9,254 
6,967 
1,373 
5,791 
1.200 

27,664 
6,365 
8,498 
1,755 
2,449 

440 
1.4,725 
2,754 

25,015 
5,434 

32,560 
5,973 
1t 731 

409 
8,152 
1,365 [ 
2,453 

121 

3,263 
1,237 

607 
221 
7ffJ 
236 
370 
127 
78 
23 

140 
18 

420 
177 
274 

36 
89 
6 

239 
102 
439 
183 
514 
167 

50 
17 

135 
36 
73 
11 

411,859 17,451 
106,585 12,597 

I 
I 

I 
I , 

I 
! 

208 
128 
106 
57 
64 
30 
91 
38 
12 
6 

15 
5 

18 
13 
38 
16 

5 
2 

16 
11 

113 
42 

IffJ 
79 
11 
15 

49 I 13 
1 
.. i 

, 
907 I 
455 : 

150,353 
52,868 
52,523 
11,530 
37,547 

7,653 
40,900 

9,419 
7,057 

1,402\ 
5,946 
1,223 

28,102 
6,555 
8,810 
1,807 
2,543 

448 
14,980 

2,867 
25,567 

5,659 

33,
234 1 6,219 

1,792 
441 

8,336 
1,414 
2,527 

132 

420,217 
109,637. 

94,551 
204,548 

36,731 
72,653 
25,559 
52,162 
27,052 
54,698 

3,348 
6,820 
2,527 
5,038 

17,465 
36,076 

3,897 
7.911 

801 
1,560 
8,075 

17,025 
14,190 
30,283 
17,064 
34,270 

1,464 
2,803 
3,252 
6,270 

59 
253 

256,035 
532,370 

I 
I 

(a) Includes persons who werE' (1) unable to secure employment, (2) temporarily laid off from their jobs, and (3) not actively 
seeking work at rhe time of ·the Census on account of sickness or accident, industrial dispute, resting between jobs or for any 
other reason. (c) As from 28th J uiy, 1954. renamed Shire of Richmond. 

244,904 
257,416 
89,254 
84,183 
63,106 
59,815 
67,952 
64,117 
10,405 
8,222 
8,473 
6,261 

45,567 
42,631 
12,707 
9.718 
3,344 
2,008 

23,055 
19,892 
39,757 
35.942 
50,298 
40,489 

3,256 
3,244 

11,588 
7,684 
2,586 

385 

676,252 
642,007 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - OCCUPATIONAL STATUS. 

NO.7. - OCCUPATIONAL STATUS I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOVNS 
(1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), QUEENSLAND. CENSUS, "SUfHJLNE, 1st. 

(EJ:clusiv8 of full-blood Aboriginals) 

IA '1od; Force 

At Work 
NOI 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. NOl Total 10 
(-N.M. - ladlcllces NOD-mUlliclpal Towa) 

Self· Employee Helper Total al Nor In "OIk 
EIII- (011 wase (aot 011 Work Stated 'IIork Force 

ployer Em- It (a) Fotc'lII ployed or wase or 
"ork salary) salary) 

STATE SUMMARY (Continued) 

Metropolitan Area of Brisbane M. 8,899 10,507 127,269 207 
146,882 i'" 208 150,353 94,551 

F. 1,284 2,745 47,253 221 51,503 1,237 128 52,868 204,548 
Other Cities and Towns .. M. 7,346 7,564 79,100 199 94,209 1,928 250 96,387 65,936 

F. 1,178 1,466 24,387 236 27,267 719 121 28,107 138,484 
Non-munielpal Towns .. M. 4,112 4,129 31,845 138 40,224 868 157 41,249 26,585 

F. 638 640 8,842 134 10,254 I 242 i 61 10,557 52,775 
R est of Shires .. .. M. 16,282 36,675 l 70,268 3,674 126,899 I 1,3G 2 I 286 128,487 67,878-

F. 1,868 2,536 11,509 1 1,380 17,293\ 3791 143 17,815 134,443 
Not Incorporated .. .. M. 21 168 I 996 7 1,192 17\ 5 I 1,214 1,026 

F. 2 4! 141 .. 147 I 9 2 158 1,862 
Migratory .. .. M. 32 26 2,394 1 2,453 73 1 2,527 59 

F. 5 7 109 .. 121 11- .. 132 253 

TOTAl. FOR QUEENSLAND M. 36,692 59,069 311,872 4,226 411,859 7,451 907 420 ,217 256,035 
F. 4,975 7,398 92,241 1,971 106.585 " 2,597 455 109,637 532,370 

(a) Includes persons who were (1) unable to secure employment, (2) temporarily laid off from their jobs, and (3) not actively 
seeking work at the time of the Census on account of sickness or accident, industri al dispute, resting between jobs or for any 
other reason. 

165. 

Gra.od 
Total 

244.904 
257,416 
162,323 
166,591 
67,834 
63;332 

196,365 
152,263 

2,240 
2,020 
2,586 

385 

676,252 
642,007 
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. ' 
" 

QUEENSLAND 
INDEX OF CITIES, TOWNS, SHIRES AND NON-MUNICIP AL TOWNS 

-Corporllte City or Corporllte City or 

Nllme 
Town (M.), Shire (5.), Statlstlclli Division Name 

Town (M.), Shire (5.), Srlld,tlclli DI.I,lon 
Non-municiplll Town in which LOCllted Non-municiplli Town in which Located 

(N.M.), Stlltistical (N.M.), Stlltiluiclli 
Arell (S.A.) Area (S.A.) 

A. E. 
Albert S. Moreton Eacharn S. Cairns 
Allora S. Downs East Brisbane S.A. Metropolitan 
Aramac S. Central Western Edmonton-Hambledor N.M. Cairns 
Ascot S.A. Metropolitan Eidsvold S. Maryborough 
Ashgrove S.A. " Ekibin S;A. Metropolitan 
Atherton N.M. and S. Cairns Emerald N.M. and S. Central Western 
Ayr N.M. and S. Townsville Enoggera S.A. Metropolitan 

D. 
Esk (incl. Somerset 

Dam Township) S. Moreton 

Babinda N.M. Cairns Etheridge S. North Western 

Bald Hills S.A. Metropolitan F. 
Balmoral S.A. " Balonne S. Roma Fernberg S.A. Metropolitan 
Banana S. Rockhampton Fitzroy S. Rockhampton 
Banyo S.A. Metropolitan Flinders S. North Western 
Barcaldine N.M. and S. Central Western 
Barcoo S. Far Western G. 
Barkiy Tableland S. North Western 

Gatton N.M. and S. Moreton Bauhinta S. Central Western 
Beaudesert N.M. and S. Moreton Gayndah N.M. and S. Maryborough 

Beenleigh N.M. " Geebung S.A. Metropolitan 

Belyando S. Central Western Gladstone M. Rockhampton 

Bendemere S. Roma Glengallan S. Downs 

Biggenden S. Maryborough Gooburrum S. Maryborough 

Biloela N.M. Rockhampton Goondiwindi M. Downs 

Blackall N.M. and S. Central Western Gordonvale N.M. Cairns 
Graceville S.A. Metropolitan Boonah (incl. Greenslopes S.A. " DUl'landan) N.M. Moreton 
Gympie M. Maryborough ]joonah S. " 

Booringa S. Roma H. Boulia S. Far Western 
Bowen M. Townsville Hendra S.A. Metropolitan 
Brisbane City Metropolitan Herb .. rton S. Cairns 
Brisbane, Rural, North Hinchinbrook S. " 
of River S.A. Metropolitan Holland Park S.A. Metropolitan 

Brisbane, Rural, South . Home Hill (incl. 
of Rtver S.A. Carstairs) N.M. Townsville 

Broadsoood S. f{ockhampton Howard N.M. Maryborough 
Bulloo S. South Western Hughenden M. North Western 
Bundaberg M. Maryborough 
Boogil S. Roma I. 
Burke S. North We stern 

Ilfracombe S. Central Western 
Butrum S. Maryborough 

Inala S.A. Metropolitan 
lndooroopilly S.A. " C. Ingham N.M. Cairns 

Caboolture N.M. and S. Moreton Inglewood S. Downs 
Cairns M. Cairns Innisfail (incl. 
Calliope S. Rockhampton Innisfail East) N.M. Cairns 
Caloundra N.M. 'Moreton Ipswich M. Moreton 
Cambooya S. Downs Isis S. Maryborough 
Camp Hill S.A. Metropolitan Isisford S. Far Western 
Cardwell S. Cairns Ithaca S.A. Metropolitan 
Carpen taria S. North Western 

Charleville ' M. South Western J. 
Charters Towers M. Townsville 

Jericho S. Central Western 
Chatsworth S.A. Metropolitan 

Johnstone S • Cairns S.A. .. 
Chermside Jondaryan S. Downs 
Childers N.M. Maryborough 

Chinchilla N.M. and S. Downs K. 
Clermont N.M. Central Western 

i Kalinga S.A. Metropolitan 
Clifton S. Downs 

Kedron S.A. " Cloncurry N.M. and S. North Western 
Kenmore S.A. .. 

Collinsville-
Townsville Kilcoy S. Moreton 

Scottville N.M. Kilkivan S. Maryborough 
Cook S. Peninsula 

Kingaroy N.M. and S. .. 
Cooper's Plains S.A. Metropolitan 

Kalan S. " Cooroy N.M. Maryborough 

Gorinda S.A. Metropolitan 
1.. 

Crow's Nest S. Downs 

Croydon S. North Western Laidley N.M. and S. Moreton 
Coonamulla N.M. South Western Landsborough S. . 

Livingstone S. Rockhampton 

D. 

! 
Longreach N.M. and S. Central Western 

Dalby M. Downs 

Dalrymple S. Townsville 

Dare a s.A. Metropolitan 
Diamantina S. Far Western 
Douglas S. Cairns 
Duaringa S. Rockhampton 
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QUEENSLAND 
INDEX OF c:rrn:s, TOWNS, SHIRES AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS 

-------------T--------------~------------~------------~~----------_,----------------

Name 

Mackay 
Mackay North 
Mareeba 
Maroochy 
Maroochydore 
~Iaryborough 
McKinlay 
Meeandah 
Miles 
Millmerran 
Mirania 
Miriam Vale 
Mitchell 
Mitehelton 
Monto 
Moorook&. 
Moreton 
Morningside 
Mossman 
Mount Gravatt 
Mount Isa 
Mount Morgan 
Mulgrave 
M:mdubbera 
Murgon 
Murilla 
,\lurweh 

N. 
Nambour 
Nanango 
Nebo 
Newmarket 
Noosa 
Noosaville -
Tewantin 

Normanby 
North City 
Not Incorporated 

Nundah 

o. 
Oakey 

P. 

Corporate City or 
Town (M.), Shire (5.). 
NOtI·municlpal Town 

(N,M.), Statisdcal 
Area (5.A.) 

M. 
N.M. 

N.M. and S. 
S. 

N.M. 
M. 
S. 

S.A. 
N.M. 

S. 
s. 
S. 

N.M. 
S.A. 

N.M. aad S. 
S.A. 

S. 
s.A. 
N.M. 
S.A. 
N.M. 

N.M. and S. 
S. 
S. 

N.M. and S. 
S. 
s. 

N.M. 
N.M. and S., 

S. 
S.A. 

S. 

N.M. 
S.A. 
S.A. 

Statistical OIYlsion 
ill which Located 

Mackay . 
Cairns 
Moreton 

• 
Maryborough 
North Western 
Metropolitan 
Downs 

Mackay 
Rockhampton 
Homa 
Metropolitan 
Rockhampton 
Metropolitan 
Moreton 
Metropolitan 
Cairns 
Metropolitan 
North Western 
Rockhampton 
Cairns 
Maryborough 

Downs 
South Western 

Moreton 
Maryborough 
Mackay 
.\letropolitan 

" Maryborough 

i 
! Metro~oli tan 
I " 
I Cairns 

Name 

Quilpie 

RedcLlie 
I\edlalld 
Richmond 
Hockhampton 
Roma 

Rosalie I 
Hosenthal 
Rosewood 

lndgate 
Sarina 

s. 

South City 
Somh Coast 
St. Geor"e 
St. Lucia 
Stafford 
Stan thorpe 

Tambo 
Tara 
Taroom 

T. 

Tarragindi 
The Gap 
Theodore Irrigation 

Area 
Thuringowa 
Thursday Island 
Tiaro 
Too wong 
Toowoomba 
TOMlsville 
Tully 

w. 
\
' - Moreton 

!i North Western Waggamba 
, Peninsula Wambo 
, Rockhamptor, Wangaratta 

I
I, S.A. I Metropolitan Warroo 

Warwick " 
I Widgee 
I N.M. Downs Windsor I 
I
' ~ntoo 

Wondai I 
Paroo I S. South Western \t'oongarra , I Woocoo I 
Peak Downs I S. Central Western 
Perry S. I Matyborough Wynnum I I Wyangane(a) ! 
Pine I S. Moreton y 

Corporate City or 
Town (M.), Shire (S.), 
Non·municipal Town 

(N.M.), Statistical 
Area (5.A.) 

S. 

M. 
S. 
So 
M. 
M. 
S. 
S. 

N.M. 

S.A. 
N.M. and S. 

S.A. 
M. 

N.M. 
S.A. 
s.A. 

N.M. and S. 

S. 
S. 
S. 

S.A. 
S.A. 

s. 
S. 
M. 
S. 
S.A. 
M. 
M. 
N.M. 

S. 
S. 
S. 
S. 
M. 
S. 

S.A. 
N.M. and S. 
N.M. and S. 

S. 
S. 
S. 

S.A. 

Statl,dcal Div1.lon 
In which Located 

South Western 

Moreton 

See Wyangarie 
ROcl<llampton 
Roma 
Downs 

", 
Moreton 

Metropolitan 
Mackay 
Metropolitan 
Moreton 
Roma 
Metropolitan .. 
Downs 

Central 'Western 
Downs 
Rockhampton 
Metropolitan 

• 

Rockhampton 
Townsville 
Peninsula 
Maryborough 
Metropolitan 

'Downs 
Townsville 
Cairns 

Downs 

Townsville 
Roma 
Downs 
Maryborough 

Far Western 
Maryborough .. 
North Western 
MetropoHtan 

Pialba N.M. I . J 
Pioneer I S. 1 Mackay • 
Pinswonh l' N.M. and S. Downs Yeppoon N.M. Rockhamptoll 
Prose~~_i_n_e________ ___ N.M. an~ _____ M __ ac_k_a,_y __________ ~L_y_e_,r_o_n_g_a______ _ _____ S_._A_. ________ ~_M_e_tr_o_p_o_l_it_a_n ___________ __ 

(a) As from 28th July, re-named Shire of Richmond. 



Publication 

LiST OF 1954 CENSUS PUBLICATIONS 

Date 
of 

Issue Excluding 
Postage 

----'--.----.,--~-

Field Count Statements. _ 

Nos. 1-15 Population of Capitai Cities, Municipalities, Non­
municipal Towns, Shires, States, etc. 

Summari~~_l?~E.':I!~~ion _an~J~w~Ili.n_I!.s,~!-,,-.· -
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